
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 30. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Rackataptap (L)
B.g.6 Tapit - Tamarack Bay by Dehere, KY
Blue, Black "M" and Horse Emblem, Black Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

74 $7,500 Own: M.E.R Stable
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (106-23-25-14)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 6 2 0 0 $32,632 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $14,500
2023: 12 2 0 2 $29,010 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $18,188
Life: 23 4 0 2 $65,492 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,800
14Oct24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¸¼ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c ---58 8 10 9¶½ 9¶½ 4¼¡ 1«¬ Martinez F 117» fL 5.90 Rackataptap117«¬ Predicted122¶ Minxzhippsdontleye122¸ rail surge, just up 10

Claimed by M.E.R Stable from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $5,000, Guerrero Juan Carlos - Trainer
07Jun24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:44»º 4g Clm 10000 67-79 5 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 9¾¢ 7¼¡ 5¼¢ Chuan M 118 L 19.78 Leblon118¨μ Atkins118¶£ Doctor Nash118¶¡ ins-2p, ran on btwn 10
23May24 CD4 ft 1mº^ :46¶¶ 1:11^¹ 1:36½½ 4g Clm 10000 70-80 4 7º£ 7¹¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¼ Beschizza A 118 L 9.46 Cool Quartet118«¬ Royal Act120¡ Khozy My Boy118»¡ 3wbtw,5p upr,stayed on 10
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 31/44 19 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 8/12

2
8-1 White

Speightster Red (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightster - Denali Red by Crafty Prospector, KY
Turquoise & Purple Quarters, Black "V" in Black Diamond, Turquoise Diamonds on Purple Sleeves, Turquoise Cuffs, Black Cap

82 $7,500 Own: Richard Vega Jr. and Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc.
Trn: Richard Vega (59-8-8-5)

LUIS D. RIVERA (212-31-34-23) 122

2024: 11 3 1 0 $68,580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2023: 16 3 5 3 $92,150 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $18,995
Life: 55 10 11 9 $268,025 Distance: 25 5 7 2 $133,360

Track: 29 7 5 3 $173,860
07Oct24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼½ 1:13½º 1:44¾» 3g Clm 15000cnd 90-69 6 4£ 4¶ 6¹¢ 6¶¹ 6¸¶ Rivera L D 122 bL 6.30 Greener Pastures125» Hoku122¨μ nIt's Game Time122¶º£ close wide, stopped 7
10Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¾ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 72-88 5 4¹¡ 4» 3¹ 3¼ 4½£ Ruiz E 122 bL 4.00 The King Cheek122½¢ Runyonesque122¨μ Zoppi Fischbein125¨μ rail, bid, flattened 8

Claimed by Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc and Richard Vega Jr from Guerrero J. Guadalupe for $15,000, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer
27Aug24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¼ 1:12½^ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 25000cnd 61-83 5 4¶ 4¹¡ 4¹ 5¶£ 6¸¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 19.70 Flat Out Flying122¡ Roan Mountain122¶£ Vine Jet122«¬ wide stretch, weakened 8

3
10-1 Blue

Finalist (L)
B.g.7 Tonalist - Val Marie by Coronado's Quest, FL
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

72 $7,500 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (268-38-34-36)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 122

2024: 10 3 0 1 $39,460 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $33,166
2023: 9 2 0 0 $24,270 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,860
Life: 46 8 3 8 $223,313 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $4,060

Track: 9 2 0 1 $27,110
07Oct24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:15¶» 1:45»» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 34-69 3 10¾¡ 10¿£ 9¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 25.80 New Commission122»¢ Hidden Promise117»¡ Olympic Romp122¹¡ wreluctant load, outrun 10
23Aug24 Mth8 ft 1m¼º :48»½ 1:13^¹ 1:38¾» 3g Clm 6250 44-70 5 4¶¡ 6º£ 7º 5»¡ 5¾¢ Maldonado G 116» bL 4.30 Coco Shell114¡ Home School114¶¢ Porch Swing121¹¡ 3w far turn, no rally 7
19Jul24 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :47¼» 1:12¿¿ 1:40¶¾ 3g Clm 6250 73-80 5 4¸ 4º 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Maldonado G 116» bL 14.00 Finalist116¨μ Achilles Heel121¹¡ Wandering West121¨μ 4w into lane, rallied 7
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 27/35 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 56/88

4
8-1 Yellow

Musical Heart (L)
Ch.g.9 Maclean's Music - Leonessa by Lion Heart, KY
Purple, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

81 $7,500 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (10-2-2-1)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 10 3 2 4 $45,625 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $49,450
2023: 11 0 2 3 $28,367 Off (Dirt): 10 2 3 3 $109,405
Life: 52 10 14 12 $443,663 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,991

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Tim9 ft 1B¼^ :49¶¾ 1:14»¼ 1:47¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 56-82 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Lopez C E 124 bfL *.70 Caerus115¨μ Musical Heart124¸¢ Spinning Musician124 gave way grudgingly 3
08Aug24 Del5 sys 1m»¼ :47½^ 1:12¾¸ 1:38¾¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 82-73 1 2¸ 2¹ 4º 6½ 7¶¹¡ Radcliffe A 117¶ b̂fL 7.20 Swift Tap120º£ Doin'ittherightway122¸ Jayjaydee115¡ flt out,offpc,retreatd 8
25Jul24 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48¶¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:39^¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 71-88 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Radcliffe A 117½ bfL 1.40 Musical Heart117º¡ DeSantis123¹ Lord Winsalot123¨μ svd grnd,drift, m best 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 15/54

5
6-1 Green

Last Romance (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tapiture - Fake Romance by Not For Love, NJ
Yellow, Blue "JA" In Anchor, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

76 $7,500 Own: Diane Azzatori
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (73-7-10-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 10 1 1 0 $38,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 1 1 $21,070 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $23,130
Life: 28 5 4 2 $252,251 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $86,225

Track: 11 1 1 1 $32,900
30Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 53-58 7 7¹£ 7º£ 7¼£ 7¶¹ 7¸¶¡ Elliott C 115½ L 6.10 Mo Rewards117¶ Bourbon Calling122½¢ Assembly Point122¶¢ always outrun 7
10Sep24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¾ 1:12»¸ 1:43¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 68-77 3 6º£ 6¼ 7¿ 6¶¹ 5¶º¡ Williams A 122 L 27.50 The King Cheek122½¢ Runyonesque122¨μ Zoppi Fischbein125¨μwcrowded early, outrun 8
02Sep24 Mth6 ft 1m¼º :48»º 1:12¼¸ 1:37¾¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x 53-80 4 5¹ 5º¡ 5¼¢ 5¶^ 5¶¹£ Williams A 121 L 48.10 Cicciobello121¡ Rhumjar122º£ Capital Idea117¨μ had no rally 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 7/44 a24 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 38/88

6
9-2 Black

Pit Boss (L)
B.g.7 Union Rags - Town Flirt by Speightstown, KY
Blue, Yellow Fire and Horse, Yellow Stripe on Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 $7,500 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (50-7-4-6)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (362-36-50-49) 122

2024: 14 4 2 1 $90,760 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 16 1 0 5 $68,855 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 3 $83,703
Life: 62 9 10 10 $401,577 Distance: 7 2 2 1 $47,410

Track: 8 2 2 1 $48,330
23Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¸ 1:13¹» 1:43¿º 3g SOC 10000 - N 62-75 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 8½ 8¶º 8¶¼ Vasquez W 125 bL 22.20 Fightertown128£ Winnin'onweekends128¶¢ Divine Miracle128¨μwfractious gate,used up 8
02Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:14¸º 1:45¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 72-84 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 8.10 Hey Porter117¡ Pit Boss122¨μ Divine Miracle128¸¡ long duel, game,nailed 7
16Aug24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¼ 1:12¼½ 1:37½¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 79-78 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 5½ 5¶¸¡ Vasquez W 126 bL 3.90 1047 Artistic Reason126¸ Mose Perfect123½ Kerness123¡ chased 3w,faltered 5

7
6-1 Orange

Dad's On a Roll (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Optimizer - Southern Dynamo by Dynaformer, KY
Dark Blue, Lime Green "GG", Lime Green Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

70 $7,500 Own: J. Guadalupe Guerrero
Trn: Owner (177-26-35-26)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 14 2 4 1 $45,465 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $2,145
2023: 17 3 3 1 $54,595 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $16,400
Life: 32 5 7 2 $100,200 Distance: 17 4 4 1 $69,155

Track: 17 4 4 1 $71,630
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 56-72 5 6 7º 8¶^ 6¶^ 4¶¹¡ Lopez P 122 bL 4.60 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122º 5w 1/4, mild gain 9
18Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:14»¹ 1:46ºº 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 76-70 8 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¸ 4»¡ 7½¢ Ramos Y O 125 bL 7.10 Rerally122£ Hidden Promise120¸¢ Rustys Gfivefifty122¸¡ vied inside, faltered 9

Claimed by Guerrero J. Guadalupe from W T Racing Stable for $7,500, Caban Carlos E. - Trainer
11Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¾ 1:14¾¾ 1:46¹¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 39-71 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Lopez P 125 bL *1.40 Dad's On a Roll125¸¢ Wizard Serrat115¸ Jw's Third Mischie122¶¢ stalked, bid, drew off 9

Claimed by W T Racing Stable from Flanken Farms for $5,000, Mosco Robert - Trainer

8
3-1 Pink

Olympic Romp (L)
B.g.7 Carpe Diem - One in a Romp by Cryptoclearance, KY
Light Blue, White "O", White Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

78 $7,500 Own: Gregg O'Donnell
Trn: John T. Kirby (40-7-9-7)

AAROM OTERO (1-1-0-0) 115¶^

2024: 14 3 0 3 $58,350 Turf: 12 2 1 0 $59,463
2023: 13 6 0 1 $101,150 Off (Dirt): 11 1 1 3 $38,280
Life: 62 15 4 10 $345,112 Distance: 23 6 1 5 $128,430

Track: 28 11 0 4 $202,410
21Oct24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46º^ 1:12¼½ 1:44»^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 75-92 5 6¶^ 5¿¢ 3º¡ 1¹ 1¿¢ Otero A 112¶ b̂L 1.70 Olympic Romp112¿¢ Doctor Doom122¨μ Brilliant Chase117¶£ wide, bid, surged off 10

Claimed by O'Donnell Gregg from Top Notch Racing for $5,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
07Oct24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:15¶» 1:45»» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58-78 2 8¹¡ 6¸£ 5º¡ 3½ 3¶^£ Adorno A 122 bL 3.90 New Commission122»¢ Hidden Promise117»¡ Olympic Romp122¹¡ angled out, mild bid 10
02Sep24 Mth1 ft 1m¼º :51¶º 1:16¹» 1:41^^ 3g Clm 6250-c 11-62 5 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3»¡ Vasquez M A 121 bfL 4.20 Tycoon121¸ Porch Swing121¹¡ Olympic Romp121¡ 4w trip, weakened 5

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $6,250, Simone Michael V. - Trainer

9
6-1 Aqua

Copperhead Creekd (L)
B.g.7 Golddigger's Boy - Precious Lilly by Turnofthecentury, PA
Green, Yellow Sash, Yellow Bars on White Sleeves, Green Cap

72 $7,500 Own: Baywood Farm
Trn: Flint W. Stites (26-1-4-7)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 12 2 2 2 $41,983 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 1 0 1 $17,654 Off (Dirt): 12 2 1 1 $49,841
Life: 44 7 6 8 $184,622 Distance: 16 6 0 2 $113,040

Track: 5 1 1 3 $25,340
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 70-80 1 7 3¸ 3¸ 3¾ 3¿¡ Wolfsont A 122 L 3.20 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122ºwbumped st, inside 9
30Sep24 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¶¶ :46»¾ 1:24»¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 47-77 4 9 8¹¡ 7¸¢ 3º¡ 2½ Wolfsont A 122 L 50.40 Fast Bob117½ Copperhead Creek122¨© Dalton122»¢ split foes, up place 10
28Aug24 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48^^ 1:11¾» 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 48-62 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¿ 5¿ 6¶¹¡ Salgado A 123 L 11.10 Over and Thunder123¼£ Gimmebackmybullets123¶ Lord Winsalot125¸¢ failed to sustain bid, 9

Claimed by Baywood Farm from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $4,000, Beattie Cody - Trainer

10
4-1 Purple

Hidden Promise (L)
B.g.7 Blame - Soft Whisper by Bernstein, KY
Black, Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

76 $7,500 Own: Alexander J. Martinez
Trn: Owner (35-2-5-7)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 15 2 4 2 $46,520 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,144
2023: 14 3 2 2 $61,110 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 0 $35,675
Life: 66 10 11 10 $243,889 Distance: 19 6 3 2 $104,040

Track: 32 6 6 6 $131,040
07Oct24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:15¶» 1:45»» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63-87 1 4¶ 4¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¢ Martinez F 117» bL *3.70 New Commission122»¢ Hidden Promise117»¡ Olympic Romp122¹¡ bid stretch, no match 10
18Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:14»¹ 1:46ºº 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 76-80 9 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2£ Martinez F 120» bL 10.30 Rerally122£ Hidden Promise120¸¢ Rustys Gfivefifty122¸¡ led, collared, gamely 9
27Aug24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:13¸½ 1:44º½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 57-79 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1½ Martinez F 115½ bL 2.40 Hidden Promise115½ Wizard Serrat115»¢ Hibachi122¾ long duel, drew away 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies Two Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 2 lbs. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Ferociousness
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Golden Lad - Krista's Persona by Noonmark, MD
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

38 $15,000 Own: Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $17,615 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $17,615 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,625

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¸ :46¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Clm 32000 (32-28) 109-24 2 3 5¸£ 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¸^ Pennington F 118 b 8.90 In My Memories115º¢ Sevilla118¶£ Peachyness120¼¡ inside, lacked rally 7
05Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¾¶ :48º½ 1:15¿¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 83-53 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 120 b 2.50 Ferociousness120¨μ Seven's Magic120¡ Ade120»¢ dueled, determinedly 6
16Aug24 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸¶ :46¾¹ 1:06¸» 2 k Mcl 37500 (30-24) 45-38 7 2 5¹¢ 5º 5º¢ 5¶¶ Rodriguez J 120 b *1.10® 986 Peachyness120¾¢ Anotherhope120¶ Go Round120«¬ 3wd turn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :50.3b 12/25 6 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 6/14 29 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :48b 2/26 22 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49.3b 6/14

2
9-2 White

Exhale
B.f.2 Goldencents - Andrea's Pride by Gio Ponti, KY
Neon Yellow, Black Dots, Black Cap

31 $15,000 Own: Albert R. Lupcho Jr.
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 5 1 0 1 $15,525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $125
Life: 5 1 0 1 $15,525 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $14,875

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,800
02Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :48¹º 1:14^º 2 k Clm 16000 (16-10) 45-36 6 6 5º¡ 3º 4¼ 4¶¹£ Cedeno C 120 b 40.60 Brooklyn Rhapsody115¨μ First Pearl115¶^£ Lino and Me118¸£ woff slow,3p 1/4,even 6
09Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :47¸º 1:16^¸ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 40-36 4 3 3½ 2» 2¡ 1£ Elliott C 115½ b 7.00 Exhale115£ Bitcoin Baby122¸£ Rock Me Gently122¸¾ wore down pacesetter 4
17Aug24 Del1 wf 5K¼º :23¶¶ :48»¼ 1:08¼º 2 k Mcl 16000 ---20 5 7 6¾¡ 8½¢ 7¾¡ 6¶¶ Cedeno C 119 5.50 Brooklyn Rhapsody112¶£ Romance by Chance112¸ Map to the Moon114¸¡ 3-w, no threat 8
31Jul24 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23»¶ :48»¼ 1:16¼¶ 2 k Mcl 16000 83-30 2 5 2¶ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Cedeno C 118 8.00 Lino and Me118¸¡ Uptown Miss118¶ Exhale118¨μ bid btwn, dug in rail 8
24Jun24 Prx3 ft 4Kº^ :23¼¹ :49^¿ :55¼» 2 k Msw 42000 42-39 6 6 6¾ -- 6½ 6¿ Pennington F 118 5.30 Hollywood Beauty118¨μ Mischief Maxey119¸£ Maximus Angelicus118¹£ trailed throughout 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 19/54 27 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 19/23 4 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 37/39 13 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/23

3
5-1 Blue

Vanakad
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Winchill - Individualistic by Take Charge Indy, PA
Aqua, Aqua and Black Halved Sleeves

28 $15,000 Own: Lynn A. Ashby
Trn: Owner (3-0-1-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (97-4-11-12) 115½

2024: 4 1 0 0 $13,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $13,250 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22º¸ :46¾¸ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Clm 32000 (32-28) 110-11 4 2 3¸¡ 6¼ 7¶¶ 7¸»£ Robles E O 116» f 48.10 In My Memories115º¢ Sevilla118¶£ Peachyness120¼¡ wsteadied, gave way 7
25Sep24 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22½^ :48¶¼ 1:08¿¾ 2 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 61-31 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 1º¡ 1º£ Robles E O 115» f 2.30 Vanaka115º£ Nohai120¶¡ Derby Effort119»¹£ vied btwn,bid2w,drivng 4
14Sep24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :48º¶ 1:15¼¾ 2 k Mcl 20000 99-40 4 4 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¿¡ Astudillo F 114½ 9.00 A Shawtown Girl120¹ Kitty of War120¶¢ Bugged Out120» 6-w, evenly 11
11Jul24 Cnl5 fm h 5f» :22¾^ :46¶¼ :58¸¾ 2 klMsw 75000 44-35 2 5 6¾ 6¿¡ 6½£ 6¶^£ Gomez K 119 10.30 Glory Glory119¶¡ Let Thesunshine In119£ Secure's Hope119¸ saved ground,lackd bid 7
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 Del 3F ft :37.4b 3/4 2 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.4b 4/5 27 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :51.1bg 9/15

4
6-1 Yellow

Eleanor Rigby
B.f.2 Demarchelier (GB) - Proximity (GB) by Nayef, KY
Black, Red "PCC", Black Cap

35 $15,000 Own: PCC Stable
Trn: Eli Betancourt Jr. (91-5-11-16)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 122

2024: 4 1 0 0 $15,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $15,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :48¹º 1:14^º 2 k Clm 16000 (16-10) 45-12 4 4 6º£ 6¼ 5¿ 5¸º¡ Crispin A 120 bf 14.80 Brooklyn Rhapsody115¨μ First Pearl115¶^£ Lino and Me118¸£ 3-p turn, no response 6
13Sep24 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50^» 1:15º¶ 1:46¸¹ 2 k Mcl 16000 58-51 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¡ 1¡ Morelos J E 118 b 3.80 Eleanor Rigby118¡ Diamonds N Thrills118¶¢ Blinging Burr118¨© got thru ins, up 1/16 8
24Aug24 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:14^^ 1:44½º 2 k Mcl 35000 73-42 2 4¸¡ 5¸ 4¹ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ Morelos J E 118 b 8.10 Del Rosario111£ Giddy Up Baby118«¬ Nashville Slew118¹¡ track3p,never threaten 6
28Jul24 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23¼½ :47¹¾ 1:29¿½ 2 k Mcl 35000 3-37 2 6 8¿¡ 8¶^ 8¿¡ 6¶º¢ Rios J M 118 5.50 Bellavinino118¹¢ Ocean Star118¡ Pretty Shy118¸¡ frac gate, outrun ins 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 GPo 3F ft :36.0b 3/6 10 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 7/20

5
8-5 Green

Loveumomd
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Rowayton - Bonnie K by Majestic Warrior, PA
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

26 $15,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Troy Johnson Et Al
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 3 1 0 0 $24,240 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $24,240 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $23,840

Track: 3 1 0 0 $24,240
07Oct24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23º^ :48»¼ 1:15»¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (30-20) 51-49 6 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ Silvera R 120 6.00 Loveumom120¸ Irish Banba123¼ I Am Rue123¡ brief duel, edged off 9
21Sep24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¸ :46^½ 1:15½½ 2 klStk - MsBluTyDyB - 100k 62--- 5 4 4» 6¶½ 7¶¿ 7¸¼¢ Rodriguez J 118 b 9.50 Honorable Win118¶¡ Tudox Dahlia118«¬ Vivi Rose118«¬ outside, lacked rally 9
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 50-29 9 4 3¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ 7¶¶¡ Haddock D 122 4.20 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ well placed, faded 11
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0bg 2/21 28 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 10/22 22 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :38.4b 2/4

6
3-1 Black

Bitcoin Baby
Ch.f.2 Goldencents - Tiz Rude by Tiznow, KY
Black, White Triangle, White Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

37 $15,000 Own: Main Line Racing Stables
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (64-16-15-6)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 4 1 1 0 $16,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $16,860 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $15,200

Track: 4 1 1 0 $16,860
24Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¾ :46¿¹ 1:15¼¾ 2 k Mcl 10000 79-39 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Adorno A 122 b *.60 Bitcoin Baby122¶¢ Rock Me Gently122¡ Deadly Angel122¨μ vied inside, edged off 7
09Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :47¸º 1:16^¸ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 88-34 2 2 1«¬ 1» 1¡ 2£ Adorno A 122 b 2.10 Exhale115£ Bitcoin Baby122¸£ Rock Me Gently122¸¾ vied, clear, resisted 4
22Jul24 Prx8 ft 4Kº^ :22º¹ :46¾¾ :53»^ 2 k Msw 42000 55-33 9 7 5¹¡ -- 9¶¸ 10¶º£ Bowman A 118 b 54.00 Central to Success118½£ Not Too Late119¡ Strong Like Sara118¨© outside, faded 12
24Jun24 Prx3 ft 4Kº^ :23¼¹ :49^¿ :55¼» 2 k Msw 42000 64-46 3 2 3¡ -- 4¶¡ 5¼£ Bowman A 118 b 9.40 Hollywood Beauty118¨μ Mischief Maxey119¸£ Maximus Angelicus118¹£ dueled wide, wknd 6
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 63/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equipment Change: Eleanor Rigby will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-1-2 PRX-10/30/2024-2

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started for $25,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR
Claiming Price $25,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One
Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

My Blessing (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Karakontie (JPN) - Jermidy by Devil His Due, KY
Pink, Black "STS" in Diamonds, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

67 Own: Silver Trail Stables LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 6 1 2 1 $47,710 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $36,980
2023: 2 0 1 1 $8,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,700
Life: 8 1 3 2 $56,670 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,310

Track: 1 1 0 0 $30,000
11Sep24 Del5 fm p 1B¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 67-80 10 6¹£ 5º 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ Hernandez A 119 L 2.70 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬wsteady,altr course1/16 10
10Jul24 Prx6 fm p¸¸ *7K¸» :25¼¼ :50¸» 1:35^º 3gk Msw 50000 73-77 4 5 6º£ 5¸¢ 3¸ 1£ Hernandez A 118 L 2.60 My Blessing118£ Philly's Finest118¶¡ Mexican Sugar119¶¡ angled wide, late rush 9
12May24 Pim2 mysu 1B»» :48^^ 1:13¹^ 1:47¿» 35k Msw 47300 85-67 7 5º¡ 5» 5½ 3»¡ 3º¢ Hernandez A 118 L 5.60 Lute Warm126¸¢ Mischief Motion126¸ My Blessing118¼¡ 4p far trn,mve up,outs 7
07Apr24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¾¶ 1:14½^ 1:42¸¼ 3 k Msw 60000 35-68 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 6¼¡ Rivera J 114½ L 15.70 Majestic Venezuela118¹ Midsummer Mo118¸¡ Day Away118¨μ wbrk out st,3p,fade str 7
02Feb24 GP5 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¹¼ :46¾¿ 1:28¾¾ 3 k Mcl 25000-c 55-72 9 9 8»£ 7» 3¹ 2¨© Reyes L 118 L 4.00 It's Goodtobe Jose118¨© My Blessing118¶ Looks Lucky to Me118¨μ 2wd, 5wd 1/4, missed 9

Claimed by Silver Trail Stables LLC from Rivero Leonard M. for $25,000, Coy Ronald - Trainer
19Jan24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :49»¹ 1:14»¿ 1:44»¶ 3 k Mcl 25000 36-57 5 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 4¶ 1¶¡ 2£ Reyes L 118 L 5.90 Oro Oro118£ My Blessing118¹£ Mexican Sugar118º¢ wpinch st,4w far,5p upr 9
20Aug23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¼^ 1:14¸¶ 1:43¹^ 2 k Mcl 35000 49-58 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2º¡ Reyes L 118 5.40 Good Bright Flames118º¡ My Blessing118¶ Fumblerooski118¹¢ 4wd, ran on 7
29Jul23 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :21¿¹ :46¼¸ :53¸¹ 2 k Mcl 35000 39-51 2 5 7¾¡ -- 5º¡ 3¼£ Morelos J E 118 8.40 Cherokee118¹£ Miss Athletic118¹ My Blessing118¡ back4p,kept on between 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 29/54 9 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 19/44 7 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :39.2b 15/17 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 12/40

2
3-1 White

Dame Catherine (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Take Charge Indy - Michele the Great by Distorted Humor, NY
Royal Blue, Orange Cross Sashes, Orange Circle on Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony M. Wilson (7-0-3-0)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (147-12-13-18) 122

2024: 9 1 3 2 $40,740 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $9,150
2023: 4 0 0 1 $6,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,320
Life: 13 1 3 3 $47,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Med1 fm p 1Bº^ :49¸¾ 1:14¿¼ 1:44»¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 49-59 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Torres J 118 bL 8.50 Maximo Madness121¡ Rebel Consort119¶¢ Dame Catherine118¨© vied 2w, dug in 6
14Sep24 Mth7 fm p *5K 1:03^¶ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-30)nw2/L 6-59 3 7 6½ 7½£ 9¿£ 10¿¢ Torres J 118 bL 36.00 Laconia117¸¡ Evie Does It121¨© Sophisticated Cat118¸ off rail, faded 10
23Aug24 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :47½¿ 1:12¼^ 1:45¶º 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 92-85 8 2¸ 2¹ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Rendon J 117 bL 3.30 Armonia121¨μ Dame Catherine117º£ Thundara121¸ bid turn, gamely ins 9

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Russell, Ken, Sweezey, J. Kent and Richard Newman Racing for $16,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
03Aug24 Mth7 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47¸¹ 1:11½¼ 1:44¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 94-74 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Torres J 118 bL 3.80 Fullmoonmagic117¡ Power and Glory116¶ Dame Catherine118¸¢ stalked, bid, dug in 8

Claimed by Russell, Ken, Sweezey, J. Kent and Richard Newman Racing from Grimaldi Dana P. for $16,000, Huston Rory K. - Trainer
19Jul24 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd-c 78-76 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸¡ Juarez N 117 bL 3.70 Buckin' Lucky117¸¡ Dame Catherine117¨μ Amy Mule120º¢ vied inside, held 2d 7

Claimed by Grimaldi Dana P. from McRich Stables for $12,500, Levine Bruce N. - Trainer
15Jun24 Mth3 fm p 1B¶¼ :49»¼ 1:14»½ 1:45¼¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 86-76 11 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¡ 6º¢ Castillo I 117 bL 32.10 Girly the Butcher121¶£ Wish List124¶ Bazzarina121¶ stalked, bid, weakened 12
29Mar24 Aqu5 ft 7fº» :23¸¹ :47¸¾ 1:26¹º 3 k Clm 20000 57-56 8 6 8¹¢ 4¶¢ 3º¡ 4º¢ Maragh R R 120 bL 11.10 Tavin115¨μ Bornforgreatness120º Amy's Light120«¬ 6w upper, kept on 9
16Feb24 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :49^¸ 1:16^¶ 1:44»¹ 3 klMcl 25000 64-53 5 2«¬ 3¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1º£ Maragh R R 120 bL *.60 Dame Catherine120º£ Awesome Glo120¨μ Khali's Storm120¹¢ vied 3w, edged clear 6
19Jan24 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :50»º 1:18½» 1:48¹¿ 3 klMcl 25000 73-51 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Maragh R R 122 bL 3.65 Handle On You122¨μ Dame Catherine122¶º£ Bells Tolling122½¡ ins trn,headed,fought 6
28Dec23 Aqu8 mys 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶¸ 2 klMcl 30000 56-55 6 3¶ 3¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 3¸ Maragh R R 119 b 8.30 Bornforgreatness119¶ Song of Solomini119¶ Dame Catherine119¹ 4p,btwn1/4-1/8,outfnsh 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :40b 13/13 11 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :40b 11/11

3
8-1 Blue

Ode to Edied (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Cosmic Dance by Rock and Roll, PA
Dark Blue, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Blue and White Cap

41 Own: Forgotten Man Racing, Inc.
Trn: Abdul Williams (29-5-2-5)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (10-1-1-2) 125

2024: 4 1 1 0 $24,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $24,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 4 1 1 0 $24,650
15Oct24 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¼¹ :48^¾ 1:07»½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 32-52 1 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 2»¢ Williams A 122 bL 5.00 Problems Abound113»¢ Ode to Edie122«¬ Royal Upstart119£ rail trip, up place 5
30Sep24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :47¶¼ 1:13¹¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 46-52 3 5 4£ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¼ Williams A 125 bL 14.20 Chit Chat Chub120¸ Neighbelline112¨μ Shudabeenacowgirl122¹£ close inside, yielded 7
20Aug24 Prx4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿º 1:14¾¿ 1:46¹½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 41-12 2 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 5¶¸ 5¸¹ 5¹¹¢ Williams A 122 bL 7.10 Miss Cinnamon122¹ Snow Lake122º£ Noisy On the Bay117¸£ stopped abruptly 5
09Jul24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:13¾» 3gklMcl 12500 51-54 1 6 3» 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¿ Williams A 124 bL 17.50 Ode to Edie124¿ The Last Jet118¨μ Be My Queen120¶£ rail rally, drew away 9
Workout(s): 13 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 18/33 5 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 9/20 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 81/85 6 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:06.2b 5/5

4
5-2 Yellow

Racey Rubyd (L)
Ch.f.3 Social Inclusion - Lucabunny by Silver Train, PA
Blue, Red Inverted Triangles, Red Collar, Red Cap

56 Own: Capo Kane Investments LP
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (80-14-8-13)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 4 1 1 0 $24,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $24,300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,920

Track: 3 1 0 0 $20,800
15Oct24 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50¾¶ 1:16¼¼ 1:43¶º 3gk Mcl 20000-c 25-62 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1» 1º¢ Adorno A 122 bL *.40 Racey Ruby122º¢ Jess's Moment112¿¡ Dreamingoffreedom117¶ vied outside, drew off 7

Claimed by Capo Cane Investments LP from JKX Racing for $20,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
23Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¿ 1:14¸^ 1:47¸½ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 65-56 2 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2» 4½£ Adorno A 122 bL 7.40 Miss Ellary115¼¢ Leretha122¶ Peach Tea122¡ moved with winner,fade 7
01Sep24 Mth1 ft u 1m¼º :50^» 1:15¼½ 1:42»¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14)-c 35-58 2 1¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 2£ Gonzalez S 119 bL 2.10 Tootsie Toes119£ Racey Ruby119£ Azteca Stardust112¶£ inside trp,rail rally 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Imbesi Joseph M. for $16,000, Hawthorne Bobbi Anne - Trainer
10Jul24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¸¸ :45^¹ 1:25¹¶ 3gk Msw 50000 41-18 5 7 9¿£ 9¶º 8¸¸ 8¹¹£ Hernandez A 118 L 7.00 Takethemoneyhoney119¶¹¡ Beautifulcrazygirl119¸£ Oops Haha118¶¢ far back throughout 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/17 18 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/3 a27 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/8 20 Aug 24 Prx 1M ft 1:46.4b 3/3

5
5-1 Green

Mikey's Songd (L)
B.f.3 Exaggerator - Phantom Phasr by Ghostzapper, PA
Yellow, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripe, "BC" on Back, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

65 Own: Price Of Entry LLC
Trn: Melecio Saldana Guerrero (27-1-3-4)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 10 1 0 4 $64,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,230
2023: 3 0 1 2 $17,328 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 13 1 1 6 $81,808 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 1 1 6 $81,808
09Oct24 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14^¾ 1:41¸¾ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 81-75 1 3¶ 3¶ 6½¡ 5¶^ 4¶^£ Silvera R 119 L 20.30 Jeanne Marie119¶¢ Pachelbel122½£ Noisy On the Bay119¶£ close inside, faded 6
16Sep24 Prx5 gd p¸¸ 7K¸» :25¸¶ :49¿¿ 1:33¼^ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 7-73 1 8 8¶º 8¿¡ 6¶^ 5¾£ Mitchell R 122 L 28.10 Getaway Palace122¹ Jeanne Marie119£ Pleasant Dreams119¸¡ far back, late energy 8
26Aug24 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :23¶» :46»¸ 1:26º¶ 3gklMsw 65000 34-69 3 7 8» 4º¡ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Castillo A 118 L 10.70 Mikey's Song118¨μ Beautifulcrazygirl119¹¢ Chance Occurrence124¹¡ rail rally, up late 10
02Jul24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¸ :47^¸ 1:05½¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 11-62 5 5 6º¢ 5¼ 3» 3»¢ Castillo A 118 L 7.30 Emily's On Fire119¹ Candothis118¸¢ Mikey's Song118¡ trailed, late energy 6
08Jun24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :47^¸ 1:19¾» 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) ---48 7 6 9¶^ 9¶¶ 5¶^ 3½¡ Castillo A 118 L 15.00 Big Dreamer118¼£ Beautifulcrazygirl119£ Mikey's Song118¨© far back, rail rally 11
20May24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46ºº 1:12º¾ 3 klMsw 40000 30-48 5 8 8½¢ 8¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶ Adorno A 121 L 17.00 Voodoo You Do121º¢ Emily's On Fire121» Bossy Kate121¡ always outrun 9
24Apr24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¿½ :48¶¸ 1:08¸¼ 3 klMsw 40000 25-56 7 8 7¾£ 6¾£ 4¼¡ 3¼£ Castillo A 121 L 13.20 Undici116¸¡ Voodoo You Do121º¢ Mikey's Song121¶¢ outrun early, belated 8
01Apr24 Prx7 sys 5Kº¾ :22½½ :47^¶ 1:05¿º 3 klMsw 40000 33-62 1 3 8¼£ 7¿£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸£ Castillo A 121 L 13.50 Dontpasstheprinces121¶^ Undici116¶£ Leretha121¶ rail trip, mild rally 9
27Feb24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :47º¼ 1:22¶¸ 3 k Mcl 25000-c 73-46 7 1 3¶ 4¨μ 2¶ 3¹¢ Sanchez M J 121 L 1.10 Neighbelline121£ Nezy's Girl121¸¡ Mikey's Song121¼ wide bid turn, tired 7

Claimed by Connard Bradford from Milam Racing Stables for $25,000, Reid, Jr. Robert E. - Trainer
24Jan24 Prx7 gd 7f¸º :23^¹ :46¾» 1:28¹½ 3 k Msw 50000 56-34 1 7 5» 6¼£ 5¶^ 6¶»¡ Adorno A 121 L 15.90 Telephone Line116¶ Alani121£ Eclair Blanc121¿¢ inside, faded turn 7
Workout(s): 10 Aug 24 Prx 5F my 1:02.3b 6/12

6
8-1 Black

She Can Scat (L)
B.f.3 Palace Malice - Scatmeifucan by Scat Daddy, FL
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

57 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (165-21-16-35)

ANTHONY SALGADO (51-4-4-10) 122

2024: 12 1 4 3 $34,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 1 $7,750 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,870
Life: 18 1 4 4 $41,790 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $18,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
14Oct24 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :48¿º 1:15¿º 1:45»¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 81-31 2 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶¾ Gonzalez J L 119 L 2.30 Phone Eats First119£ Lost Love117«¬ Vanellope119¸¢ flashed speed, faded 8

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Winner Circle Stables, LLC for $12,500, Siculietano Daniel W. - Trainer
15Sep24 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45½¾ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 48-50 4 2 4»¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 5¿ Castillo I 117 L 3.10 Tavin117¨© Yumyum Eat Em Up119¸ Foolish Challenge118£ chased, tired 8

Claimed by Winner Circle Stables, LLC from Brad's Equine Adventure for $16,000, Ward Dan - Trainer
01Sep24 Mth9 ft u 5K¹¸ :22º^ :46¼» 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 70-76 6 4 5¶£ 4¶ 2¡ 2¨μ Vasquez M A 117 L *1.10 Bright Kohana118¨μ She Can Scat117¾¢ S K Moon119¶¢ 5w bid turn, gamely 7
10Aug24 Mth2 ft 1Bº¾ :49^¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:47¼» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L-c 71-67 1 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Castillo I 117 bL *1.70 Looking for Water121¸ One Violent Affair116¶¡ She Can Scat117¼¢ snug hold, outkicked 7

Claimed by Altschuld Marc from Corleto Juan Ariel for $7,500, Gomez Pompeyo - Trainer
19Jul24 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :48¶^ 1:13¸¿ 1:39½¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 69-69 7 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4½ Camacho, Jr. S 120 bL 5.30 Buckin' Lucky117¸¡ Dame Catherine117¨μ Amy Mule120º¢ stalk outside, no bid 7
06Jul24 Mth10 sys 1ÇÀ »¼ :47½¶ 1:13¶^ 1:45¹¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 80-65 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2º 2¿¢ Olver M 120 bL *1.10 Buckin' Lucky117¿¢ She Can Scat120¸¡ General Robinson111½¢ stalked, bid, no match 7

Claimed by Corleto Juan Ariel from Heehaw Racing for $7,500, Delgado Jorge - Trainer
23Jun24 Mth2 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47»º 1:12½½ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd 54-64 6 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 1£* Camacho, Jr. S 120 bL 1.90 She Can Scat120£ Amy Mule117¶¶¢ La Sierva C117¨μwdrifted out 1/16,DQ2nd 7
08Jun24 Mth3 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :49»¹ 1:15¹» 1:45¾¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-10.5) 45-76 6 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 1» 1» 1»¡ Camacho, Jr. S 119 bL 1.70 She Can Scat119»¡ Buckin' Lucky111¸¸£ La de Peluche123¨μ took over, ridden out 6
07Apr24 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :23¹¾ :47º» 1:19½» 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 32-54 7 3 8¹¢ 3¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Centeno D 120 bL *2.10 Raichu113¶¢ She Can Scat120¨μ Star of Sarah125¨μwbmp brk,2p,bd1/4,lt ga 12
06Mar24 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :22ºº :45½¹ 1:19º½ 3 k Mcl 12500 57-59 6 4 5¼ 4» 4» 3º£ Egan D 118 bL 17.50 Castellana118£ Lady Monique118º She Can Scat118¹¢ 4wd, up for show 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :48.1h 7/47 a23 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :46.2h 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-5 PRX-10/30/2024-3

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000, For Each $5,000 To $30,000 3 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Alyvia Mavis
Ch.f.2 Game Winner - J'ray's Sunshine by Giant's Causeway, NY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

38 $40,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (152-19-27-19)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 6 0 1 0 $19,125 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $19,125 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,125

Track: 4 0 1 0 $17,900
22Oct24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :46º¹ 1:20¹¼ 2 k Msw 50000 60-36 1 4 4¶¡ 4¸ 5»£ 6¶¶¡ Wolfsont A 122 b 13.80 Volleyballprincess122¸¢ Dadoo115º Maximus Angelicus122«¬ chased inside, tired 9
07Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¹º 1:14¼½ 2 k Msw 50000 48-42 2 3 3¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2¾¡ Wolfsont A 122 b 5.70 Tip Line117¾¡ Alyvia Mavis122»¡ Fast Storm122»¡ stalked, bid, willing 6
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 51-43 6 2 4¸ 6º¢ 4¶¶ 4¶¾ Wolfsont A 122 b 104.80 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ close wide, gave way 10
11Sep24 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¿ :47»¼ 1:14º¿ 2 k Msw 40000 90-32 3 7 7¹¡ 8¼ 6¼£ 6¶»¡ Hernandez J A 115» b 31.90 Wynsome Cat120¼£ Curb120¨μ Winners Glory120¸¢ 2w turn, no threat 8
31Aug24 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¼^ :46½^ 1:06¼º 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 54-50 6 4 5¸¢ 4¹¡ 4º 4¹¢ Castillo A 118 b 12.20 Rosieontheriver118«¬ Lady Collected118¸¡ Bugged Out118£ chased 4w, outkick 3d 7
19Aug24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¹¹ :46¸^ 1:27¾½ 2 k Msw 50000 68-3 6 6 6º¡ 5¼¡ 6¶» 5¸» Castillo A 118 b 16.70 Not Too Late111¸ Five a Side119¶º£ Maximus Angelicus118¸£ never in contention 8
Workout(s): 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 24/85

2
6-1 White

I Am Rued
B.f.2 Mo Town - Ruby Falls by Broken Vow, PA
White, Red Sash, Green Sleeves, White Cap

29 $40,000 Own: Lawrence A. Rebbecchi, Jr.
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (135-15-22-21)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,804 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,804 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,004

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,804
07Oct24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23º^ :48»¼ 1:15»¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 37-31 4 8 6¸¢ 5¸ 4» 3¾ Haddock D 123 b 7.00 Loveumom120¸ Irish Banba123¼ I Am Rue123¡ rail bid, flattened 9
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 40-37 8 6 7¹¡ 7»¢ 6¶¹ 7¸¶ Haddock D 122 b 67.90 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ never a factor 10
26Aug24 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22½º :47¸¼ 1:07^» 2 klMsw 65000 5-18 9 7 7¿ 5º¡ 6¾¡ 8¶¾¡ Haddock D 119 b 12.90 Anabam119¼£ Hopeforgreatness112¸¢ Vivi Rose118¹£ never in contention 10
Workout(s): 11 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 4/39 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 48/88 7 Aug 24 Prx 5F my 1:02.3bg 1/2

3
3-1 Blue

Hippy Hippy Shake
B.f.2 Mitole - Made Up by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Blue, Blue Peace Signs on White Dots, Blue Cap

39 $40,000 Own: Robert A. Meier IV
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,800
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 33-32 7 1 8º¡ 9½£ 8¶¼ 9¸¹£ Ruiz E 122 b 27.00 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ never involved 10
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 39-39 1 3 5¸£ 5» 5¹¡ 4½¡ Ruiz E 122 b 5.60 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ inside, closed well 11
22Jul24 Prx8 ft 4Kº^ :22º¹ :46¾¾ :53»^ 2 k Msw 42000 24-47 10 12 11¶º -- 8¶¶ 7¶^ Lopez P 118 3.10 Central to Success118½£ Not Too Late119¡ Strong Like Sara118¨© sluggish, rail trip 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 20/54 8 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 9/21 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 15/40 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 11/54

4
8-1 Yellow

Paddy's Gift
Dk B/ Br.f.2 St Patrick's Day - Rosetta's Gift by Two Step Salsa, FL
Turquoise and Black Quarters, Black Band on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

31 $40,000 Own: Nicholas Cammarano, Jr.
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (78-13-10-13)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $780

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,680
07Oct24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23º^ :48»¼ 1:15»¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 30-22 8 5 7¹¢ 6¼ 6¾¡ 5¶¸¢ Gonzalez S 123 *2.50 Loveumom120¸ Irish Banba123¼ I Am Rue123¡ wide, lacked rally 9
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 41-33 10 3 6¹¡ 4º 7¶º 8¸¹¢ Gonzalez S 122 18.50 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ wide, faltered 10
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 15-39 3 9 9¼¢ 9¾¢ 6¹¡ 3½¡ Gonzalez S 122 11.20 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ wide lane, late rush 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 37/54 3 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 23/35 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 15/40 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 11/54

5
12-1 Green

Go Alice Go
B.f.2 Fog of War - Raging Diva by Corinthian, NY
Maroon , Yellow Triangular Panel, Maroon Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Maroon Cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Marathon Stable
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (55-9-7-5)

TYRONE CARTER (13-0-1-2) 116

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4bg 1/1 11 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 14/26 4 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 13 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 27/33

6
5-2 Black

Carolyn Doris
B.f.2 Maximus Mischief - Kiss the Princess by Any Given Saturday, MD
Green, White Crown, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

24 $40,000 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (139-26-20-17)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (366-59-55-48) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,400 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,400
07Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¹º 1:14¼½ 2 k Msw 50000 55-18 5 1 2¶¡ 5¹ 5¶^ 4¶¿¡ Sanchez M J 122 *2.30 Tip Line117¾¡ Alyvia Mavis122»¡ Fast Storm122»¡ close up, gave way 6
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 29-29 2 8 8º¢ 7»£ 8º¢ 6¶¶¢ Adorno A 122 *2.90 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ inside, no response 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :36.4b 5/8 27 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 10/23 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 4/40 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2bg 8/54

7
9-2 Orange

Esroh
Gr/ro.f.2 Great Notion - Curlabella by Curlin, MD
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 116

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :36.1bg 3/9 19 Oct 24 Del 5F ft 1:04.3b 10/14 12 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.2bg 2/33 6 Oct 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 4/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Paddy's Gift will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 30. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Melodiad (L)
Ch.m.6 El Padrino - A T M Melody by Sultry Song, PA
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

40 $5,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (152-19-27-19)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 13 3 1 1 $45,012 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $8,075
2023: 7 1 0 0 $22,080 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $25,264
Life: 37 6 2 5 $109,625 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $22,817

Track: 10 1 0 1 $21,512
21Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 2-50 5 8 7¼£ 7¾¡ 6¾ 5½ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 60.60 Chloe Rose122£ Old Head122«¬ Erin's Enthusiasm117¸¢ inside, belatedly 8
09Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :47^¸ 1:14½½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx ---45 8 7 8¶¶ 8¶º 8½¢ 7¼¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 28.60 Cedar Valley122¨μ So Swell122¹ Collin's Grey Lady122¶¢ always outrun 8
25Jun24 Prx12 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46^¸ 1:19½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx ---9 3 10 10¶¼ 10¸¶ 10¶¿ 10¸¾£ Gonzalez S 125 bL 14.00 Leviosa122¶¡ Hightime Valentine122«¬ Gia's Fuego122¡wtrailed, lost contact 10
17Jun24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:12¿º 3gk Clm 10000cnd ---40 5 8 8¿¡ 8¶» 8¶º 8¶º¡ Williams A 125 bL 55.40 Mended We Stand122¶¡ Pontiffany125¡ Lean On E122¡ trailed throughout 8
03Jun24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46¹º 1:20º¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 20-59 2 7 6½¡ 4¿¡ 4º 1£ Williams A 122 bL 14.80 Melodia122£ Collin's Grey Lady122¨μ Wishing Ona Prayer112¸ far back, rail rally 7
Workout(s): 24 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 15/23 5 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 5/20

2
8-1 White

Color Crushd (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tonalist - Chanel Number One by English Channel, PA
Yellow, Yellow Smiley Face and "M" on Black Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

66 $5,000 Own: Happy Got Lucky Stables Inc.
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (366-59-55-48) 122

2024: 14 1 0 3 $42,917 Turf: 29 4 2 5 $156,289
2023: 9 2 0 0 $51,363 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,510
Life: 38 5 2 6 $180,929 Distance: 11 2 0 2 $53,378

Track: 8 1 0 4 $48,234
28Sep24 Med4 fm p¶½ 1m¾^ :48¶¶ 1:12½¿ 1:36¿¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 77-77 6 5¹ 3¸ 2¶ 5»¢ 8¼ Elliott C 113½ bL 9.90 Bali Kuta120£ Red Wind120¨© Avatal Hero115¸£ chased 3w, faded 8
07Sep24 Del6 fm p¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶^ 1:13¹º 1:43^¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 61-66 10 6º 7»¢ 8º 6»¡ 4½ Martinez F 115» bL 6.20 Vingativa120¸¢ Beachgrass120¶£ Solemn Oath118¹ 5-w, late rally 10
16Aug24 Pen2 fm p¸¶ *1Bº¾ :49¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:44»¶ 3gk Clm 10500 (12.5-10.5) 80-75 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¨μ 8º£ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 2.90 Fillmore East125¡ Call On Clara121£ Flashy Too121¡ led,2p2nd,tired 8
26Jul24 Pen1 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :46¾¶ 1:11¶» 1:40¿^ 3gklAlw 31000nw1/x 75-79 2 6»¡ 8º¢ 8º¡ 8¶» 6¼¢ Wolfsont A 121 bL 11.00 Getaway Palace114¹¢ Filtered Light122¡ Corinna123¶¢ inside,2-3p,no threat 8
09Jul24 Prx5 fm p¸¸ *1m¶¼ :49½» 1:14º¶ 1:39º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 61-85 3 7»¢ 8¼¢ 5¸¢ 3¸ 1¡ Pennington F 122 bL *2.60 Color Crush122¡ Solemn Oath122¸¢ Road to Dreams122¶ rated, inside, up late 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 7/16

3
7-2 Blue

Hi Heeled Warriord (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Warrior's Reward - Four Inch Heels by Afleet Alex, PA
Black, Red and White "WT", Red and White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

57 $5,000 Own: W. T. Racing Stable
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (131-15-20-16)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (362-36-50-49) 122

2024: 8 1 1 3 $19,788 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 1 1 $34,857 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $19,212
Life: 17 4 2 4 $54,645 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $27,348

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,852
23Oct24 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¸¿ 1:13¾¸ 1:42½¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61-58 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¡ 2¶ 4¶£ Sanchez M J 122 bfL *1.60 Peacelovenkarma122¡ Sirenetta122¡ Captivating Cara117£ rallied 3w, outkicked 7
25Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23^½ :46¼¼ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 23-62 2 7 7½ 5¹¡ 3º¡ 3½ Sanchez M J 122 bL 12.70 La Cienega115¶£ R Tenderoni122»¢ Hi Heeled Warrior122¶£ rallied,flattened out 11

Claimed by W T Racing Stable from M3 Racing Stable for $5,000, Kirby John T. - Trainer
30Aug24 Pen6 gd 1m½^ :48¸¿ 1:13¼¹ 1:40¸½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 62-57 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»£ Chiappe R 125 bL 3.40 Car Lady123¹£ Raw Power125¸ Hi Heeled Warrior125»£ prsd pc,2p1st,gave way 4
21Aug24 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :49º½ 1:14º¸ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6m 43-62 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¸£ Chiappe R 125 bL 8.60 Irish Lace123¸¢ Raw Power125¡ Hi Heeled Warrior125£ btwn3/4,2p trn,held 3d 7
08Aug24 Pen5 sys 1B½^ :49»¶ 1:14¿½ 1:48¹¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 34-52 4 1¹ 1¹ 1¸ 1¹ 1»¡ Rodriguez A R 125 bL 3.50 Hi Heeled Warrior125»¡ Spectacullari125¸ Kestenna125»£ own pace, drove clear 6
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 3/18

4
15-1 Yellow

A Bit Bad N Boujeed (L)
B.m.6 Rule by Night - The Little One by Hard Spun, PA
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

51 $5,000 Own: Brian Browne & Howard R. Brown Jr.
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (165-21-16-35)

AAROM OTERO (1-1-0-0) 112¶^

2024: 14 1 2 2 $36,544 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2023: 11 1 2 1 $29,558 Off (Dirt): 10 0 3 1 $23,750
Life: 52 4 11 7 $161,792 Distance: 10 1 0 1 $20,010

Track: 48 3 10 6 $144,988
02Oct24 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:15¹¿ 1:41¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 49-50 3 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ 5¿ 5¶» Salgado A 122 bfL 19.80 Happy Union115¶£ Fast Mule117¶ Unadulterated122º clear pace, gave way 5
25Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¼¼ :47¶¼ 1:26º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 28-49 4 6 5¸£ 6¼ 6¼¢ 6¿£ Martinez F 117» bfL 30.40 Catti La Belle122£nMagnificent Pearl125º¡nHappy Union115º¡ always outrun 6
04Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¸» :46½º 1:25¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 66-59 1 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 3» 3¿¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 19.40 More Ransom125¸£ Good Penny122¼£ A Bit Bad N Boujee117¸ vied inside, faltered 7
01Jul24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶º 1:15¼½ 1:47^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 45-68 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ Martinez F 115½ bfL 7.60 A Bit Bad N Boujee115¶¡ Anna Rocks122¨μ Canoodle122¸¡ win tight 1st turn, up 6
03Jun24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸¾ 1:15º^ 1:47½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 44-41 4 3»¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 15.20 Goldieness122¨μ Dixie Groove122£ Luli's Dancer122¶ outside, stopped 6
Workout(s): 27 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 3/18 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 62/88

5
5-2 Green

Princess Sophie (L)
Ch.m.5 Dortmund - Our Marisol by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

66 $5,000 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (182-30-27-21)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 6 2 0 1 $28,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 8 2 2 1 $89,460 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $57,430
Life: 23 9 3 3 $238,030 Distance: 9 5 0 2 $108,650

Track: 21 8 3 3 $214,130
26Jun24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:45»¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62-74 3 2¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1» 1¸ Ruiz E 122 bfL *1.40 Princess Sophie122¸ Beyond a Million115»£ Just Stay Home122¼¡ dueled, wdnd, safe 6
03Jun24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:14^¿ 1:46¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69-71 4 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 4¶¢ Ruiz E 122 bfL *1.30 Classy Miss125¡ Just Stay Home122¡ Beyond a Million115¨μ clear, drifted, weaken 6
29Apr24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¸ 1:14¹º 1:48¶¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 98-60 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 2¶ 4»¢ Bocachica A J 117» bfL 3.70 Just Stay Home122¨© Peach Perfect122¸¢ Western Dream122¹ inside duel, weakened 7
02Apr24 Prx7 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:14¾¾ 1:47¼¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 63-29 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¶¶ 5¶¿ 5¸¼ Aguilar J 118½ bfL 2.00 Bunny Bonus125»¢ Obstinate122»£ Sirenetta122¶¢ pressed winner, empty 6

Claimed by Pewter Stable from 3 Amigos 3 Stables for $10,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
18Mar24 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48º½ 1:16¶¶ 1:45¸¸ 4gk Clm 10000cnd 74-57 4 5¾ 5½ 2¸ 2¶ 3¼ Aguilar J 117½ bfL *1.60 Miss Chamita121¹¢ Obstinate121¸£ Princess Sophie117£ rail bid turn, empty 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 2/3 26 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 5/13 21 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 9/37 13 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 34/85

6
5-1 Black

Dantastic (L)
Ch.m.7 Danza - Go Steady by Allen's Prospect, NJ
Green, White and Red Thirds, White "SR", Green Cap

68 $5,000 Own: Silvino Ramirez
Trn: Owner (62-10-10-10)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (75-3-6-10) 122

2024: 5 1 2 0 $23,734 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $36,267
Life: 27 6 3 4 $228,085 Distance: 7 3 0 0 $96,145

Track: 4 2 1 0 $50,250
17Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¸¹ :47¼» 1:13¼º 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 52-73 3 4 6½¢ 4º¡ 3º¡ 2¸ Gonzalez J L 122 bfL 2.90 R Averie Lynn120¸ Dantastic122º Happy Tappy Tim120¸£ 5w1/4,fin well,2d best 8
02Oct24 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¿» :47¸¶ 1:13¼¶ 3gk SOC 5000/8000 71-63 7 7 6¹¢ 4¶ 4¸ 2º¢ Marin S 121 bfL 8.30 Tweet Away Robin125º¢ Dantastic121£ Rapid Ruby118¶£ 3-4w turn, 2nd best 7
14Sep24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :45»¿ 1:12»¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 35-57 11 7 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¿£ Gonzalez J L 120 bfL 7.40 Kate's Cuban Kiss120¶¡ D' tiger Lily120º¢ Beachfront Breeze116£ 3w, no threat 11
11Aug24 Mth10 ft 6fº^ :22½¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-v 45-69 5 3 3¹ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Gonzalez J L 121 bfL 2.90 Dantastic121¹£ Magic Glass121¸¡ Miss Casey124¶¸¡ 3w bid, ridden out 5
05Jul24 Mth1 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46^º 1:11¾¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw1/x 53-55 3 7 4¶¢ 2¡ 5¸¡ 5¾¡ Gonzalez J L 120 bfL 9.10 Captured Darling124¸ Violets Smile115£ Gravity Hill117£ wsteady 1/2, bid 3w 1/4 7
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :51.3b 6/6 3 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :38.1b 9/13

7
9-2 Orange

Lamasco (L)
B.m.5 Summer Front - Mountain Baby by Haynesfield, KY
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

65 $5,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (164-37-31-26)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 9 2 0 0 $43,838 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $25,950
2023: 8 3 0 1 $76,594 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,740
Life: 24 6 0 2 $156,026 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $55,064

Track: 6 1 0 0 $20,880
09Oct24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :47^¸ 1:14½½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx-c 53-50 1 5 3¹ 4º¡ 6¸¢ 4º¡ Silvera R 122 L *1.00 Cedar Valley122¨μ So Swell122¹ Collin's Grey Lady122¶¢ well placed, flattemed 8

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Jagger Inc. for $5,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
16Sep24 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14¹º 1:42¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 79-53 7 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹ 7¶¶ 8¶»¢ Sanchez M J 125 L 3.60 Summary Judgment122¹£ Flashndynamite122¸ Boss Like Beth122¸ led inside, gave way 9
19Aug24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¸ 1:13¹¾ 1:45º» 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 82-81 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Sanchez M J 122 L 4.50 Lamasco122¸ Classy Miss122¨μ Catti La Belle122¡ clear all way driving 8

Claimed by Jagger Inc. from Smart Angle LLP for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
10Jul24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¿ 1:13^» 1:44¾» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 65-58 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¶¶ 6¶¾£ Lopez P 122 L 4.20 Kiss Me Hardy115¶£ Bella Queen117¼¡ Black Ice122£ inside, stopped 7
22May24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 70-73 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 4¼ Haddock D 122 L 8.30 Social Lady122¡ Magnificent Pearl122¹£ Girlfromouterspace122¶£ forced pace, wknd 6
Workout(s): a3 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 1/13 12 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 32/50

8
3-1 Pink

Fast Mule (L)
B.f.4 Army Mule - First Installment by Broken Vow, KY
Light Blue, Dark Blue Stars, Light Blue Cap

64 $5,000 Own: J. Refugio Guerrero
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (111-18-14-14)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 8 1 2 1 $26,880 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $9,560
2023: 7 2 3 0 $34,712 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 20 4 7 1 $82,687 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $10,960

Track: 10 2 3 1 $43,680
02Oct24 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:15¹¿ 1:41¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 37-72 1 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Martinez F 117» bL 2.50 Happy Union115¶£ Fast Mule117¶ Unadulterated122º trailed, rail rally 5
04Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¸» :46½º 1:25¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 51-54 4 7 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 6¿ 5¶¸¢ Lopez P 122 bL *1.60 More Ransom125¸£ Good Penny122¼£ A Bit Bad N Boujee117¸ lacked response 7
09Jul24 Prx5 fm p¸¸ *1m¶¼ :49½» 1:14º¶ 1:39º¾ 3gk Clm 12500 62-78 5 8½£ 7»£ 7»¢ 4¹ 4¹£ Rivera L D 122 bL 3.70 Color Crush122¡ Solemn Oath122¸¢ Road to Dreams122¶ lacked speed, mild bid 10
17Jun24 Prx5 fm p¸¸ 1m¶¼ :48»¸ 1:12º¿ 1:37¸» 3gk Clm 12500 31-67 2 7½¡ 7¶^ 7¾ 5½ 3¼ Martinez F 115½ bL *2.10 Getaway Palace122»£ Road to Dreams122¨μ Fast Mule115¶ trailed, late bid rail 7
10Jun24 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼» 1:13º^ 1:45¼¾ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 72-52 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹¢ Ocasio L M 125 bL 4.30 Salagadoola122º¢ Summary Judgment112¶¡ Unadulterated122¨μ close inside, faded 5
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 15/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
One Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Shouldhavebeengone (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Giant Blossom by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, Yellow Braces and "RL", Yellow Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $7,500 Own: Rolando Lima
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (106-23-25-14)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 12 2 4 0 $47,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2023: 17 0 2 3 $27,230 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,160
Life: 33 3 6 3 $90,570 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $45,360

Track: 18 2 3 1 $55,830
09Oct24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶^ 1:14¾º 1:48¼¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 75-66 6 5¹ 4¸ 2¸ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Elliott C 118½ bL 2.50 Chip's Friend122º¢ Dudley Dickerson122¸ Winged Foot122¶¡ angled in, flattened 7
25Sep24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½½ 1:14¼º 1:46¶¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 52-74 2 4¶ 4¶¢ 3¡ 1¸ 1½£ Elliott C 115½ bL 4.20 Shouldhavebeengone115½£ Shadow Man117¸£ Major Cam117¡ rated rail, drew away 6
04Sep24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¸ 1:14^¾ 1:47^» 3g Clm 7500cnd 70-58 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º 2¼£ Elliott C 115½ bL 1.50 Shadow Man114¼£ Shouldhavebeengone115¹ Code Enforcer119¹£ pressed winner, wknd 5
10Aug24 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :47¶^ 1:12¶¿ 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 72-83 6 6½ 5¼ 5º 3»¡ 2º¡ Elliott C 114½ bL 19.00 Festinate124º¡ Shouldhavebeengone114º¢ Title Shot121£ 4w into lane, rallied 8
09Jul24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:46^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 87-55 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.40 Dudley Dickerson122¡ Major Cam115»¢ Edge of Glory122º£ clear pace, gave way 6
12Jun24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47^¹ 1:26ºº 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 27-57 6 6 7º¢ 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¹ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.60 Kenner122£ Connecting118«¬ Bluey122¸¢ swung wide, flattened 10
03Jun24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¶ 1:14º¾ 1:46¸^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 82-64 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 2¹ 2¶^¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.80 Milano115¶^¢ Shouldhavebeengone122¹ Wilkinson Warrior122¼¢ clear pace, no match 5

2
6-1 White

Wynn Giant (L)
B.g.4 Freud - Elrose by Deputy Minister, NY
Black, Black Circled "TP" on Red Diamond, Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $7,500 Own: Teofilo Peraza
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

RAMON F. MOYA (127-11-17-10) 122

2024: 9 1 1 1 $23,460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 11 2 1 1 $54,545 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,680
Life: 22 3 2 3 $87,545 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $45,457

Track: 8 1 1 1 $22,830
09Oct24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶^ 1:14¾º 1:48¼¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 80-68 7 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4½£ Vasquez W 122 bfL 15.30 Chip's Friend122º¢ Dudley Dickerson122¸ Winged Foot122¶¡ pressed winner, falter 7
25Sep24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 58-67 4 4½ 4½¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2»¢ Moya R F 122 bfL 21.50 Edge of Glory122»¢ Wynn Giant122º Chip's Friend122¶¢ bid stretch, flattened 5
11Sep24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :45¾¸ 1:18½^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L ---58 7 8 11¶¹ 11¶¹ 9¶¶ 8½¢ Moya R F 122 bfL 30.90 Whiskey Prize115¶£ Dream Knight122¶ Secret Alliance117¨μ never in contention 12
21Aug24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹» 1:14º» 1:44½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 38-74 7 6¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 6¿ 9¶¸¢ Moya R F 122 bfL 34.70 Rockin Freebee122¹ Secret Alliance122¸£ Dudley Dickerson122¸¡ brief bid, retreated 10
01Aug24 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48¾½ 1:14^¶ 1:40¿¸ 3g SOC 6250/10000 53-68 3 7º£ 8½¡ 8¶^ 7½¡ 5¿£ Martinez F 113½ bfL 32.00 Artistic Reason120¼¡ Ghost Stalker120¨μ Greyzer120¶¡ passed tiring rivals 8
03Jun24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½½ 1:14^¼ 1:45¾¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 59-68 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 4» 3½¡ 3¿£ Ramos Y O 122 bfL *2.30 Sailor's Return122¾¡ Forever Wicked122¶¢ Wynn Giant122«¬ three wide, flattened 6
20May24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¿ 1:13½¹ 1:45¾^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 65-62 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º 4» 4¾ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 6.10 Sensible Jim115¨μ Sailor's Return122¡ Dad's On a Roll122½¢ forced pace, wknd 9

3
20-1 Blue

Boys and Bulletsd (L)
Ch.g.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Girls and Guns by Stephen Got Even, PA
Black, Black Circled "TP" on Red Diamond, Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $7,500 Own: Teofilo Peraza
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (362-36-50-49) 122

2024: 12 1 0 1 $34,344 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 1 0 $50,520 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $26,984
Life: 21 3 1 1 $86,124 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 21 3 1 1 $86,124
22Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿¶ 1:12¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 45-61 9 3 9½¢ 11½ 11¶¶ 11¶^£ Vasquez W 122 bfL 63.90 Dalton122¨© Catch My Vibe122¨© Lookin' Super122«¬ chased 3w turn, faded 11
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 66-67 7 1 4¸¡ 6¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶¼¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 32.50 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122º stalked 2w, tired 9
01Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45½½ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 56-67 5 2 3¸ 4¸ 4½ 5¾¡ Haddock D 122 bL 22.00 Navy Rules115¸ My Man Woody122¸¢ Dream Knight122¹£ two path, faltered 7
11Jun24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45º¾ 1:16»¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 34-59 7 3 6º¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¹ 9¶¾ Martinez F 115½ bL 33.40 Friar Tuck122¶¡ Divine Miracle125º¢ Liberty Star122¹¡ weakened steadily 9
04Jun24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:19¼º 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 54-51 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5º¡ 6¹¡ Ramos Y O 122 bL 10.70 Disco Devil115£ Runyonesque115£ Kabod122¶¡ close rail, weakened 11
07May24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¸ :46¹º 1:05^¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd 5-61 1 4 7¿£ 6¾¢ 7¼£ 5¶¶ Martinez F 118½ bL 24.20 He's Incredible125¹¡ Jw'strickymischief122¨μ Word On a Wing122»¡ inside, no factor 7
23Apr24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :21¿¸ :44»» 1:19^¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 54-65 5 5 9¾¢ 8¶» 7¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Martinez F 115¶ b̂L 56.60 Masrour122¶¢ Neigh Dude117¶£ Traders Luck122¸ rail turn, no factor 9
Workout(s): 26 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 8/13 13 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 16/33

4
15-1 Yellow

Forever Wicked (L)
B.g.7 Wicked Strong - Salty Farma by Salt Lake, NY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (144-8-13-25)

ANTHONY SALGADO (51-4-4-10) 122

2024: 12 0 1 1 $12,520 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,065
2023: 10 0 0 0 $7,379 Off (Dirt): 16 1 2 2 $66,490
Life: 69 3 7 6 $235,020 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $6,430

Track: 9 0 1 1 $10,630
25Sep24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 32--- 1 5¶º 5¶» -- -- -- Silvera R 122 L 16.20 Edge of Glory122»¢ Wynn Giant122º Chip's Friend122¶¢wlost contact, eased 5
09Sep24 Prx8 ft 1Bº¾ :47¿¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 50-68 7 6¶¼ 6¶º 6¶» 4¶^ 4¶¸¢ Martinez F 117» L 23.10 Predominate122«¬ Edge of Glory122¶¶£ Dudley Dickerson122¡ passed fading rivals 7
21Aug24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹» 1:14º» 1:44½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 21-70 1 7º 10¾£ 10¶º 10¶¹ 10¶º¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 27.90 Rockin Freebee122¹ Secret Alliance122¸£ Dudley Dickerson122¸¡ always outrun 10
08Jul24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:48º½ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 45-68 4 6¿ 6¿¡ 6¿¡ 5¾ 5½£ Haddock D 122 bL 25.80 Uncle Water Flow122¸¡ Runyonesque122¨© Predominate122¶£ inside, lacked rally 8
24Jun24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:15¸½ 1:45¾^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 23-65 3 8¾ 8¿¢ 7¶¹ 6¶º 6¶½ Martinez F 115½ bL 22.40 Roman Empire122¾£ Predominate122¸¡ Uncle Water Flow122¶¢ inside, no factor 9
03Jun24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½½ 1:14^¼ 1:45¾¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 50-70 4 6»¡ 5¹£ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 2¾¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 14.80 Sailor's Return122¾¡ Forever Wicked122¶¢ Wynn Giant122«¬ trailed, wide rally 6
08May24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¾ 1:13»º 1:44»¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 44-71 8 9»¡ 8½ 8¿¡ 8¿¢ 8¶¹ Ruiz E 122 bL 45.10 Midnight Cat122¼¡ Centurion125£ Baton122¶¢ between, no factor 9
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 17/35

5
8-5 Green

Zap Motion (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ghostzapper - Colorful by Smart Strike, KY
Purple and Black Quarters, Black Bars on Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

81 $7,500 Own: Jeremy Sussman, Ten Strike Racing & Cory Moelis Ra
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (111-18-14-14)

JEAN AGUILAR (288-40-33-39) 117»

2024: 4 1 0 0 $27,067 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,510
2023: 4 1 1 1 $32,503 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $80,167
Life: 17 3 4 1 $128,493 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Apr24 OP6 ft 1C»^ :49»¼ 1:15^» 1:58¸¼ 4g Str 16000cnd 110-90 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¼ Hernandez H 124 bL 9.90 Huge Bigly124¹¢ Polterer124¸ Efficiency121£ weakened btwn foes 7
09Mar24 OP7 gd 1m¼^ :47»» 1:13¸º 1:39¿» 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 97-89 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Chuan M 122 bL 4.20 Zap Motion122¶£ Lil Sweet Thang122º¡ Runningforcash125¡ dueld inside,edged clr 11
11Feb24 OP7 sys 1B¼^ :47º^ 1:13¼¿ 1:45¼¶ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 100-78 5 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¶^¡ Chuan M 124 bL 7.30 Black Apple119¶¡ Lips Say Bliss118» Order of Magnitude118º pressed 2p,weakened 6
28Jan24 OP3 gds 1B¼^ :46½¿ 1:14¸» 1:47»¿ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-c 122-72 2 2¡ 2¹ 4£ 4¶£ 6¶¸¡ Fuentes L A 124 bfL 12.20 Affable Monarch120¹¢ Long Crow120¸ Jewelstown124º¢ pressed 2-3w, faded 10

Claimed by Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from Pigue Vinney for $30,000, Durham Danele - Trainer
17Dec23 OP2 gd 1B¼^ :47¹¸ 1:12¿º 1:47¹º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 110-83 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1¹¡ Bowen R 119 bfL 3.90 Zap Motion119¹¡ Ben Dreaming119¸¢ Sir119£ quick early,stayed clr 9
11Oct23 RP7 ft 1m»^ :47^¶ 1:12^¸ 1:38^^ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 92-60 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 7¶¶ 8¸¸ Lara E 126 bfL 47.20 1138 Heroic Move117¹¡ Media Mogul121½¡ Dough Boy118¹ vied 2w, led, stopped 9
23Sep23 RP10 ft 1B»^ :48¾^ 1:13¶½ 1:45¼½ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 74-92 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Lara E 125 bfL 5.90 1125 Late Nite Radio125«¬ Zap Motion125¹¢ Dough Boy121«¬ duel, lost head bob 7
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/15 7 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.2bg 10/11 24 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 29/54

6
10-1 Black

Gurt's Warriord (L)
B.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Gurt Girls by Jump Start, PA
Black, White "PP", Black Bars on White Sleeves, Black Cap

63 $7,500 Own: J. C. Racing
Trn: Jacinto Solis (195-26-35-27)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 12 3 5 2 $58,226 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 2 1 $11,277 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,625
Life: 20 3 7 3 $69,503 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $19,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Del3 mys 1m»¼ :48»¹ 1:14¹¶ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd-c 90-30 1 4¹¡ 6¸¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¼ 6¹¹¢ Cedeno C 122 bL 7.00 Sal N Louie115»£ Dudley Dickerson122¼£ Caughtandcollected120£ inside, gave way 6

Claimed by J. C. Racing from Raven Kerri for $6,250, Raven Kerri - Trainer
07Sep24 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48¾¾ 1:14¼¶ 1:41º^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd-c 81-60 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 7¶º Aguilar M 122 bL 16.30 Zoomer120¨μ Greyzer120¿ DeSantis120¡ vied, weakened 8

Claimed by Raven Kerri from Five C's Stable for $7,500, Graci Kimberly A - Trainer
14Aug24 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :47¹¶ 1:12¼½ 1:39¿¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 87-84 10 4º 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¹¡ 3¹£ Aguilar M 121 bL 7.90 Hornbeam114¹¢ Dalton121¡ Gurt's Warrior121¨μ 5w 1st,4w 2nd,kept on 10
24Jul24 Pen7 ft 1B½^ :48¹º 1:13º¿ 1:46¸^ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 58-74 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Beato I 123 bL 2.60 Here's Waldo121¨μ Gurt's Warrior123¶ Spinning Musician123¶¿¡ vied,bid2w, missed 5

Claimed by Five C's Stable from Warrior's Reward LLC for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
03Jul24 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :48¹» 1:12¿¹ 1:40¾¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 68-69 8 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Cora D 125 bL 8.40 Omerta Code121£ Gurt's Warrior125¸£ Nostalgic Run121«¬ 5w1st,bid3w,caught 9

Claimed by Warrior's Reward LLC from Snider Ronald for $5,000, Albright George R. - Trainer
19Jun24 Pen4 ft 1m½^ :49¸¼ 1:13¿^ 1:39¿» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 51-72 5 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3»£ Cora D 125 bL 8.50 Skimble Shanks121¶£ Ampersand125º Gurt's Warrior125º¢ wbroke in,bid2w,fade1/8 6
06Jun24 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹¹ 1:12¿» 1:44¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L-c 78-76 6 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ Beato I 121 bL 2.60 Gurt's Warrior121¡ We Dont Need Roads120¾¡ Mighty Minion120¸£ vied3w,bid2w,held game 6

Claimed by Snider Ronald from PA Warriors II for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 6/6 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 43/51

7
7-2 Orange

Dudley Dickerson (L)
B.c.4 Union Rags - Pretty Lady by Scat Daddy, NY
White, Red Stripes and Emblem on Back, White Cap

71 $7,500 Own: Ruperto A. Perez
Trn: Owner (164-22-27-23)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (10-1-1-2) 122

2024: 14 3 3 4 $61,870 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2023: 14 0 4 4 $60,510 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 2 $25,030
Life: 29 3 7 8 $124,855 Distance: 8 1 3 2 $43,690

Track: 19 2 5 4 $79,565
09Oct24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶^ 1:14¾º 1:48¼¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 77-74 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Haddock D 122 bL 4.10 Chip's Friend122º¢ Dudley Dickerson122¸ Winged Foot122¶¡ inside, willingly 7
28Sep24 Del3 mys 1m»¼ :48»¹ 1:14¹¶ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 90-76 2 5º 4¸¢ 4º 2» 2»£ Crispin A 122 bfL 6.00 Sal N Louie115»£ Dudley Dickerson122¼£ Caughtandcollected120£ evenly, 2nd best 6
09Sep24 Prx8 ft 1Bº¾ :47¿¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 93-69 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3½¡ 3¶¶£ Vasquez W 122 bL 2.90 Predominate122«¬ Edge of Glory122¶¶£ Dudley Dickerson122¡ well placed, faded 7
21Aug24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹» 1:14º» 1:44½¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 36-84 4 2¡ 6º¢ 6¼ 3½¡ 3»£ Vasquez W 122 bL 13.80 Rockin Freebee122¹ Secret Alliance122¸£ Dudley Dickerson122¸¡ rated back, willingly 10
27Jul24 Mth7 ft 1m¼º :48¸^ 1:13»¸ 1:40¹º 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)nw4/L 67-75 6 7¸£ 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¹ 3¸£ Aguilar J 117½ bL 16.30 Afy Kid121¨μ Cumberland Blues124¸¡ Dudley Dickerson117¡wsteady 3/4, 3-4w trip 8
09Jul24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:46^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 80-72 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 3.70 Dudley Dickerson122¡ Major Cam115»¢ Edge of Glory122º£ rail bid, led, lasted 6
26Jun24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :45¾½ 1:18¶» 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 28-53 6 3 2¹ 5¼£ 5¶¹ 5¶¶ Vasquez W 122 bL 4.90 Swing Oil120¸£ Disturbed122» Hometown Hero122¸¢ three wide, faded 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-1-7-2 PRX-10/30/2024-6

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Fast Storm
Ch.f.2 Gift Box - Camille's Storm by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Red, White "AS" and "NG", Red Cap

30 Own: AS-NG Stable
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (106-23-25-14)

JULIO CORREA (132-10-11-15) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
07Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¹º 1:14¼½ 2 k Msw 50000 38-30 4 5 6º 4¹ 3»¡ 3¶º Correa J 122 16.00 Tip Line117¾¡ Alyvia Mavis122»¡ Fast Storm122»¡ very wide turn,stretch 6
Workout(s): 27 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 23/23 10 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 11/29 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2bg 14/40 16 Aug 24 Prx 3F ft :37.4b 2/3

2
8-1 White

Maggie Mischief
B.f.2 Maximus Mischief - Sister Kathy by Belgravia, FL
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

14 Own: Holiday Luck Racing
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (104-9-19-12)

LUIS D. RIVERA (212-31-34-23) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
07Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¹º 1:14¼½ 2 k Msw 50000 65-14 1 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 4½¡ 5¸¶¡ Ramos Y O 122 f 2.80 Tip Line117¾¡ Alyvia Mavis122»¡ Fast Storm122»¡ clear pace, stopped 6
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 5/18 a10 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :35.4b 1/4 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 32/40 24 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3bg 4/16

3
7-2 Blue

Ourdaydreaminggirl
Ch.f.2 Instagrand - Itsinthestars by Astrology, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

79 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (268-38-34-36)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 1 0 1 0 $10,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $10,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $10,000
14Oct24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶» :47½¼ 1:07¼¹ 2 k Msw 50000 63-79 9 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2¨© Silvera R 122 f 7.40 Beyond Belief122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl122¿£ Delray122½ surged late, missed 9
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/15 25 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/13 3 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3bg 8/21

4
8-1 Yellow

Mischievous Twins
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Nyquist - Lucky Cover by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Green, White Crown, Green Diamond Hoop, Green Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

26 Own: Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (135-30-25-19)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 30-26 5 10 9» 8¼¢ 9¶½ 10¸¼£ Ortiz J L 122 5.10 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ wslow start, outrun 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 33/54 8 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 3/21 31 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 38/40 16 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.4bg 5/19

5
6-1 Green

Caravaggio's Song
Gr/ro.f.2 Caravaggio - Song Girl by Songandaprayer, KY
White, Grey Running Horse Emblem and Braces, White Cap

0.00 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (182-30-27-21)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :48hg 3/22 6 Oct 24 Mth 4F ft :47.4hg 4/57 27 Sep 24 Mth 4F ft :48.4b 9/42 a20 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36bg 1/4

6
3-1 Black

Captain Whinerd
B.f.2 Maximus Mischief - Amblin Easy by Private Interview, PA
Black, Pink Fish Hook and "F&B", Pink Bars on Sleeves, Black Collar, Black Cap

0.00 Own: LC Racing LLC
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (139-26-20-17)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :35.4b 1/8 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4bg 4/54 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 22/51 20 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 9/31

7
6-1 Orange

Miss Anna Bella
B.f.2 Outwork - Sweet Lady by Scat Daddy, KY
Red, White Diamonds, Red "DIABLO", Red "DIABLO" on White Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Carguys Racing LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (135-30-25-19)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (366-59-55-48) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 25/54 9 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4bg 8/17 a1 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1bg 1/4 21 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 16/26

8
6-1 Pink

Majestic Jod
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Always Dreaming - Dahteste by Majestic Warrior, PA
Black, Blue "M" on White Diamond, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Smart Angle LLP and Milam Racing Stables
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (139-26-20-17)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :35.4b 1/8 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4bg 4/54 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 22/51 5 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 25/51

9
8-1 Aqua

Cantafio
B.f.2 Bravazo - Tahoe Tigress by Stephen Got Even, KY
Red, Turquoise Diamond Framed "B", Red Diamond Stripe on Turquoise Sleeves, Red Cap

46 Own: Bingo Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (1-0-0-0)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (75-3-6-10) 122

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
21Sep24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¸ :47¹¹ 1:25¿^ 2 k Msw 100000 ---38 9 9 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶¾ 6¸¶ Silvera R 122 b 7.10 Five a Side122¶¢ Maximus Angelicus122¹¡ Teller to Win122¶¹¢ passed fading rivals 10
03Aug24 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¹¸ :46»¿ 1:06½½ 2 k Mcl 40000 (40-30) 47-54 3 10 9»¢ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Hernandez C J 120 b 14.50 Vino Limone114¨© Carol Said No119¶¢ In My Memories119¶woff bit slow,steady1/2 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Mth 3F ft :37b 2/13 15 Sep 24 Mth 3F ft :36b 2/25 18 Aug 24 Mth 4F my :51b 14/34

10
4-1 Purple

Angel of Hoped
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Warrior's Reward - Easter Blossom by Speightstown, PA
Blue, Gold Blocks, Blue Cap

38 Own: Freedom Racing LLC
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (135-15-22-21)

WILFRED VASQUEZ (362-36-50-49) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $22,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $22,520 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,520

Track: 3 0 1 0 $22,520
14Oct24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶» :47½¼ 1:07¼¹ 2 k Msw 50000 73-38 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 4¶¼£ Vasquez W 122 b *2.30 Beyond Belief122¨© Ourdaydreaminggirl122¿£ Delray122½ dueled turn, faded 9
21Sep24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¸ :46^½ 1:15½½ 2 klStk - MsBluTyDyB - 100k 78-31 3 2 3¸¡ 2» 2º 4¶£ Vasquez W 120 b 9.00 Honorable Win118¶¡ Tudox Dahlia118«¬ Vivi Rose118«¬ stalked, gradual gain 9
09Sep24 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¹ :48^º 1:07¿½ 2 k Msw 50000 57-44 11 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2»¢ Vasquez W 122 b 40.00 Polecat122»¢ Angel of Hope122¸¢ Paddy's Gift122«¬ vied, clear, wknd 11
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 13/21 24 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 12/16 14 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2bg 13/16 6 Aug 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2bg 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Mischievous Twins will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Cantafio will race with Blinkers Off

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 30 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or Less Not Considered), or Which
Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Power Agenda (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Dream Dance by Afleet Alex, KY
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

68 $10,000 Own: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (76-8-3-9)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 125

2024: 10 3 1 0 $55,200 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,520
2023: 9 3 0 2 $41,847 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $48,900
Life: 24 7 1 2 $166,562 Distance: 8 4 0 0 $104,995

Track: 14 5 0 2 $84,310
02Oct24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¾ :46¾» 1:06¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 67-80 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1£ Haddock D 122 fL 14.10 Power Agenda122£ Hotpot123¹¢ Souper Fly Over122¨μ repelled rival, gamely 7
17Sep24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¼ :46¸½ 1:05½¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 35-69 6 2 4¾ 3¾ 5¼¡ 6¼£ Aguilar J 117» fL 19.70 Ego Man125¶¡ Jw'strickymischief122¶¢ Sueno Profundo125¸ wide, empty lane 6
16Aug24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45¹^ 1:10^½ 3g SOC 6250 - N 83-60 6 1 1¡ 5º 7¶¶ 6¶¼£ Kay W R 121 fL 26.10 Lloyd122º¢ Practical Coach124¹¡ Honorary Degree122¶ dueled 2w, gave way 7
01Aug24 Pen2 fm p¶º 5fº^ :22¼» :45¹^ :57^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 66-80 2 3 3¸ 5¹ 5¶£ 3¸¢* Martin M 121 fL 9.20 Any Sugar Honey121¨© Beach Warrior121¸¢ Power Agenda121£ inside run, willingly,PL2nd 8
17Jul24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¶¼ 1:11^º 3g Clm 10000cnd 41-45 7 6 5» 7¿¡ 7¶¼ 6¸º¢ Burnham M 115½ fL 16.20 Dathoss122¼£ Lucky Dude122¸¢ Big John122£ wide, no response 7
10Apr24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¸» :45»¾ 1:19¿¼ 3g SOC 8000 - N 78-36 1 4 2¶ 5¹£ 9¿¢ 10¶»¢ Gonzalez J L 122 fL 9.50 Boys and Bullets112«¬ Practical Coach128¡ Heffner122¡ chased ins, gave way 11

2
9-2 White

Six Whips (L)
Ch.g.4 Free Drop Billy - Complimenti by Congrats, KY
Blue, White Horseshoe, Green Shamrock, Turquoise Sleeves, Blue Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Salvador Junior Ruiz-Castillo
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (64-16-15-6)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 14 2 1 1 $36,750 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,250
2023: 11 3 1 3 $58,463 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 3 $26,908
Life: 27 5 2 5 $100,583 Distance: 15 2 1 4 $46,705

Track: 3 2 1 0 $30,600
24Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :45¿½ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 5000 69-89 4 6 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Martinez F 117» bfL 3.60 Six Whips117£ He's Incredible122¹¡ Harley's Charly125¶¡ vied, held rival safe 10
04Sep24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶º :46½½ 1:12¿¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 46-71 1 4 3¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ Martinez F 120» bfL *.30 Petulant Delight122¡ Six Whips120¹ Boom Boom Kaboom122»£ wstumbled, clear,nailed 5
24Aug24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¿ :46¾¼ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 33-76 6 3 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Martinez F 115½ bfL 8.50 Six Whips115¹ Peach Nectar122¶£ Dream Knight122¶£ well placed, bid clear 9
11Aug24 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¿» :46¶½ 1:04»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 76-76 8 2 4¶£ 4¸ 6º¢ 8»£ Martinez F 114½ bfL 49.70 Fast Fixer114¸ Eddie the Great120¨μ Phantom Smoke121«¬ tracked inside, faded 9
21Jul24 Mth7 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :21¿¾ :44»¹ 1:02½¼ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 76-80 5 3 4¹ 5¸£ 5¶¢ 4¸£ Martinez F 114½ bfL 38.60 Gins and Tins121¶ Eddie the Great122£ Fast Fixer121¶ rail rally, evenly 7
30Jun24 Mth10 ft 5K¹¸ :21¿¾ :45¿¿ 1:04¿» 3g Clm 5000cnd 84-51 2 2 1¹ 1¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¿¡ Adorno A 121 bfL 17.80 Turnsandconditions121¹¡ Mocephus116¹£ High Tone124¶¢ speed, faded 7

3
3-1 Blue

Dark Timber (L)
Ch.g.6 Mineshaft - Winning Image by Southern Image, KY
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green Sleeves, Green Cap

78 $10,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan Jr., Yo Berbs Racing & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (366-59-55-48) 122

2024: 10 0 3 3 $35,765 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,214
2023: 12 2 0 2 $55,482 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 3 $21,575
Life: 40 4 6 8 $182,487 Distance: 26 3 4 5 $134,951

Track: 8 0 2 2 $24,950
08Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46¸¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 80-84 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¢ Pennington F 122 fL 4.30 This Run's for You125¹¢ Dark Timber122«¬ Memory Bouquet122¶ pressured lead, gamely 10
18Sep24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¸ :47¹¾ 1:06»¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5) 59-70 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Sanchez M J 125 fL 2.40 Liberty Star125¨© Souper Fly Over125¹¡ Dark Timber125¸¢ vied btwn, weakened 7
04Sep24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45º¼ 1:17¼¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 72-70 8 1 3¶ 4¸ 6½¡ 7¶^ Nunez A Y 122 L 7.10 Enforcer122¨© Easy Day122¨© Ninja Prize117¹£ stalked wide, empty 9
18Jul24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¶¼ 3g Aoc 17500nw1/x 98-71 2 1 1«¬ 5¶£ 5¹ 5¾¡ Rodriguez J 121 L 6.60 Got Thunder121¶¢ Silver Style121¨© Willow Creek Road116¹¡ vied inside, faded 5
16Jun24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46^¼ 1:18¸^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 69-81 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Pennington F 122 L 10.20 New Commission122¶¢ Dark Timber122¸¢ Souper Fly Over125¸¡ clear, resisted,gamely 9
23May24 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¹¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Alw 41000nw1/x 126-77 6 1 3¹ 7½¡ 7¼¢ 7¾£ Rodriguez J 120 L 5.20 Group Hug120¡ Run Poppy120¶ Acoustic Ave120¹¡ away alertly, gave way 7
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 2/18

4
5-1 Yellow

Chasing Stardom (L)
B.g.4 Frank Conversation - J C S Star by Freud, NY
Orange, Blue Cross, Blue "MR", Orange Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (104-9-19-12)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (525-79-83-67) 125

2024: 11 3 2 2 $62,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 3 2 $19,870 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $11,520
Life: 17 3 5 4 $82,320 Distance: 12 2 5 1 $57,850

Track: 17 3 5 4 $82,320
21Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¼¶ 1:12º¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 82-78 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Gonzalez S 122 fL *1.60 Chasing Stardom122¶£ Dr Bayter119¶¡ Rabbit122£ repelled foe, driving 11

Claimed by Rodriguez Miguel A. from Dunn Felissa for $7,500, Dunn Felissa - Trainer
30Sep24 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46¼» 1:18¼^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 58-66 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 3»¢ Ruiz E 122 fL *1.60 Awesome for Sure115º¡ Commingling122£ Chasing Stardom122¶ led inside, weakened 11
04Sep24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¹½ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 77-61 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4¾£ Martinez F 117» fL *2.10 Sueno Profundo122½ Warrior's Vow122¨© Go East117¶£ vied outside, tired 6
17Jul24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :46¶^ 1:19»» 3g SOC 25000 - N 67-33 4 2 1«¬ 6¸¡ 7¶^ 6¶½¡ Ruiz E 122 fL 7.50 Tatum122¹¢ Carbonite122¡ Twentyeighttothree113¶ brief speed btwn, fade 7
01Jul24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :23º¸ :47¸º 1:11½^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 35-55 3 4 2¡ 3¸ 3¾¡ 4¶» Ruiz E 125 fL 3.40 Catty's Uncle122¶£ Bobby's Candy115¶¶¡ Warrior's Vow122¶£wlunged start, used up 4
04Jun24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23^½ :46¶¸ 1:11¼¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 44-81 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Ruiz E 122 fL 3.20 Chasing Stardom122»¡ Twentyeighttothree120¡ Dos de Oros118¶£ vied inside, drew off 7
Workout(s): a29 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 1/17 22 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 18/18

5
7-2 Green

Dathoss (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Kobe's Back - Snow Lass by Stormy Atlantic, MD
Pink, Black Braces and "BF", Black Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

80 $10,000 Own: Barry Franklin
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (10-2-2-1)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 8 1 2 2 $34,040 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $725
2023: 18 3 2 4 $76,770 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $6,300
Life: 35 5 4 6 $144,327 Distance: 18 4 3 4 $107,982

Track: 24 4 4 5 $106,840
17Jul24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¶¼ 1:11^º 3g Clm 10000cnd 75-99 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1¼£ Lopez P 122 bfL *.40 Dathoss122¼£ Lucky Dude122¸¢ Big John122£ drew off, geared down 7
02Jul24 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¼ :45¶¼ 1:17^¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 64-73 4 8 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3¾ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 3.00 Iconic Legacy122º¡ Osprey122¹¡ Dathoss122¶¢ bid turn, flattened 9
11Jun24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45º¾ 1:16»¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 45-77 3 5 3¹ 3¸ 3º¡ 4¿¢ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 5.30 Friar Tuck122¶¡ Divine Miracle125º¢ Liberty Star122¹¡ inside, empty lane 9

Claimed by Franklin Barry from Eagle's Look Stable for $10,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
18May24 Prx2 fts 5Kº¾ :23º^ :47¶¹ 1:05¿¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 30-69 5 4 4¶£ 4¶ 2¸ 2»¡ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 1.70 Kate's Golden Dude115»¡ Dathoss122¸ Liberty Star122¡ split foes, no match 7
08May24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :21¿¶ :45º» 1:11¶¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 81-89 7 6 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 2.60 Borracho122¹ Dathoss122¹£ Ava K's Boy122¹¡ angled out, rallied 7

Claimed by Eagle's Look Stable from Franklin Barry for $7,500, Abrams Jack - Trainer
18Mar24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶½ :47½½ 1:20»¼ 4g Clm 10000cnd-c 57-69 5 9 5¶£ 2«¬ 3¶ 4»¢ Gonzalez S 121 bfL 2.50 B B Bad121¨μ He's Incredible124º¢ My Devils Child121£wbobble brk, bid turn 10

Claimed by Abrams Ronald B. from Armstrong Jack J. for $10,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 14/51 5 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 17/51

6
8-1 Black

Sueno Profundo (ARG) (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 In the Dark (ARG) - Skympy (ARG) by Seeking Daylight, ARG
Black, Green Leprechaun, Green Shamrocks on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

70 $10,000 Own: Fightin Irish Stable
Trn: John T. Kirby (40-7-9-7)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 11 2 1 3 $41,813 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $5,797
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 3 $47,417 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $37,340

Track: 7 2 0 3 $36,620
01Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45½½ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 48-69 7 1 5¹ 5º 5¾¡ 4¾ Vasquez W 125 fL *1.70 Navy Rules115¸ My Man Woody122¸¢ Dream Knight122¹£ wide, lacked rally 7

Claimed by Fightin Irish Stable from Orantes Luis R. for $7,500, Tapsas Ilias - Trainer
17Sep24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¼ :46¸½ 1:05½¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 34-79 3 4 5¾ 5¿¡ 4»¡ 3¸£ Vasquez W 125 fL 5.30 Ego Man125¶¡ Jw'strickymischief122¶¢ Sueno Profundo125¸ outrun, narrowed gap 6
04Sep24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¹½ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 70-81 3 2 3¶ 3¨μ 1¸¡ 1½ Vasquez W 122 fL 7.70 Sueno Profundo122½ Warrior's Vow122¨© Go East117¶£ angled out, drew off 6
27Aug24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :46^» 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 53-48 3 2 3¡ 2¹ 2½ 4¶¹¡ Silvera R 122 fL *.60 Eddiemush122¿¢ Gamerun122¨© Fenwick Jack112º¢ dueled btwn, faded 6

Claimed by Orantes Luis R. from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
10Aug24 Mth9 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46¶¹ 1:11º¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 71-81 2 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Camacho S 124 fL 5.10 Harry's Onthebeach121«¬ Sueno Profundo124¶¢ Indulge121¶¡ bid turn, duel, gamely 5
15Jul24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¼ :46»¿ 1:14¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 59-59 1 5 4»¡ 3½ 3º 3¶¢ Vasquez W 125 fL *.90 Boom Boom Kaboom122¨μ Navy Rules122¶ Sueno Profundo125¸ angled out, rallied 9

Claimed by Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. from Holanda Luis R. for $7,500, Flores-Coba Felix L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 21/54

7
5-1 Orange

My Man Woody (L)
B.g.3 Awesome Slew - Woodland Park by Bernardini, FL
Lime Green and Purple Quarters ," White Diamond With Black "AF", Purple Sleeve and Lime Green Sleeve with 3 White Stars, Lime Green Cap

64 $10,000 Own: Fiorella Prado
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (58-17-7-8)

JOSHUA ORTIZ (49-1-4-3) 109¶^

2024: 16 3 3 0 $62,252 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $858
2023: 5 0 0 1 $9,458 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,880
Life: 21 3 3 1 $71,710 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $34,980

Track: 8 3 2 0 $47,920
01Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45½½ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 69-82 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¸ Tunon J 122 bL 5.00 Navy Rules115¸ My Man Woody122¸¢ Dream Knight122¹£ clear, wdnd, weakened 7

Claimed by Prado Fiorella from Anualpe Stable for $7,500, Bobadilla Jose F. - Trainer
18Sep24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»¿ :47¹¹ 1:26¾¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 59-73 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1¸¢ Tunon J 122 bL *2.00 My Man Woody122¸¢ Financial Strength122¶¢ Gamerun122¸¢ half mile duel, clear 8
03Sep24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^½ :46¹½ 1:13¶¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 46-63 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¡ Tunon J 122 bL 4.90 My Man Woody122»¡ Borracho Concho117¨μ Scamp Walker122¶£ brief duel, drew away 6
23Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¶» :45¶» 1:10º¾ 3g SOC 25000/25000 67-68 3 5 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 6¶¢ 7¼£ Luna Obregon P A 120 bL 38.20 Az Sharp123«¬ Oneofthegoodguys123¶ Rock Anna Roll123¡ track,svd gnd,tired 8
08Aug24 Pen6 sys 5K¼» :22^^ :45¸¼ 1:04»¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 67-56 3 3 2¹ 2º 2º 4¾£ Salgado A 121 bL *1.20 V Mart123¶£ Brokenhearted123»£ Northwoods123¶¢ chased, faded 1/8 6

Claimed by Anualpe Stable from Bing Cherry Racing, Inc. for $5,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
23Jul24 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¿¿ 1:19¿¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 80-64 5 1 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Silvera R 119 bL 3.10 Fenwick Jack118¶ Scamp Walker122¨© Checking Boxes118«¬ clear, wdnd, tired 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 30 (Claiming Races For $8,000 or Less Not Considered), or Which
Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. One
Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Chip's Friendd (L)
B.g.4 Weigelia - Valley of the Gods by Valley Crossing, PA
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

63 $10,000 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (131-15-20-16)

LUIS D. RIVERA (212-31-34-23) 125

2024: 16 2 0 6 $61,514 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2023: 11 2 0 2 $45,016 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $21,754
Life: 27 4 0 8 $106,530 Distance: 7 0 0 4 $15,338

Track: 27 4 0 8 $106,530
09Oct24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶^ 1:14¾º 1:48¼¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 82-81 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 14.60 Chip's Friend122º¢ Dudley Dickerson122¸ Winged Foot122¶¡ led in hand, widened 7
25Sep24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¿¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 78-61 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º 3¿¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 13.20 Edge of Glory122»¢ Wynn Giant122º Chip's Friend122¶¢ pressed winner, faded 5
09Sep24 Prx8 ft 1Bº¾ :47¿¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:47¶¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 95-55 5 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 5¶¶ 5¸^£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 11.50 Predominate122«¬ Edge of Glory122¶¶£ Dudley Dickerson122¡ forced pace, wknd 7
24Aug24 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¿ :46¾¼ 1:12^^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 29-46 9 4 5¸£ 7¿ 8¿¡ 8¶¹¡ Vasquez W 122 bfL 11.00 Six Whips115¹ Peach Nectar122¶£ Dream Knight122¶£ very wide, stopped 9

2
5-1 White

Yes Sir Colonel (L)
B.g.7 Colonel John - Lone Peak by Wild Rush, KY
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

82 $10,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (80-14-8-13)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 9 1 2 0 $35,560 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,620
2023: 16 4 2 3 $90,760 Off (Dirt): 14 5 1 4 $106,160
Life: 56 10 8 11 $275,738 Distance: 25 6 6 3 $145,152

Track: 27 6 3 3 $153,180
30Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 53-78 4 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¿¡ Haddock D 122 L 5.70 Mo Rewards117¶ Bourbon Calling122½¢ Assembly Point122¶¢ swung wide, no factor 7

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Armstrong Jack J. for $10,000, Mosco Robert - Trainer
02Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¶ 1:14¸º 1:45¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 42-80 5 6¾¡ 6¿ 5¼£ 6»¡ 4¹¢ Haddock D 122 fL 29.40 Hey Porter117¡ Pit Boss122¨μ Divine Miracle128¸¡ wide, late energy 7
23Jul24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:44½¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 57-84 1 8º£ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7½¡ 7¼¡ Haddock D 122 fL 14.80 Pit Boss125¶ Sheriff Ronnie122¸¢ Roman Empire125¡ inside, no factor 8
15Jul24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:14º^ 1:45½¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 43-70 6 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶º¡ Haddock D 122 fL 16.80 Divine Miracle125¶£ Sophos122¼ Vine Jet122¸ lacked response 8

3
9-2 Blue

Jacohare (L)
Ch.g.6 Midshipman - Palace Dreams by Freud, KY
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santaella-Calderon (49-6-5-3)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 125

2024: 7 2 2 0 $32,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $840
2023: 9 0 1 1 $13,320 Off (Dirt): 12 3 4 1 $75,910
Life: 46 8 10 3 $199,700 Distance: 23 4 5 1 $110,610

Track: 35 6 8 3 $165,730
16Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:14^» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 74-86 5 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¹¡ 2»£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 8.80 Vine Jet122»£ Jacohare125¶¢ Exit Right122«¬ vied inside, re-bid 2d 6
07Oct24 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50¶^ 1:15¼º 1:48½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 62-92 4 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Ruiz E 122 bfL 2.20 Jacohare122£ El Hermano120¾¡ Carnivore115¸ long duel, came again 8
18Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:14»¹ 1:46ºº 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 56-72 3 8¼ 8¼¢ 6»¡ 5¼ 5»£ Ruiz E 125 bfL 4.60 Rerally122£ Hidden Promise120¸¢ Rustys Gfivefifty122¸¡ wslow start, mild bid 9
04Sep24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹» 1:14¶¼ 1:45¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63-82 2 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 9.00 Jacohare122¶¡ El Hermano117¹¢ Visual Artist122£ faded turn, came again 10

4
7-2 Yellow

New Commission (L)
Ch.h.7 Field Commission - Sno's Image by Indy King, GA
Navy, Navy "M" on White Triangle, White Sleeves, White Collar, White Cap

83 $10,000 Own: Curacao Stable
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (160-26-24-13)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 125

2024: 7 3 0 0 $49,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $3,420 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $30,420
Life: 34 6 4 2 $257,480 Distance: 11 3 0 0 $69,680

Track: 29 6 3 2 $224,040
07Oct24 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:15¶» 1:45»» 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 67-95 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 5.10 New Commission122»¢ Hidden Promise117»¡ Olympic Romp122¹¡ controlled pace, clear 10
22Jul24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¹ :45¼½ 1:17º½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 55-78 5 3 7¸¢ 7¾£ 8¶^ 8¿£ Vasquez W 122 bfL 5.30 Real Talk122¹ Meet Me At Mundis122¸ B B Bad122£ always outrun 8
16Jun24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»¸ :46^¼ 1:18¸^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 61-83 2 8 4¶¢ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Vasquez W 122 bfL 6.90 New Commission122¶¢ Dark Timber122¸¢ Souper Fly Over125¸¡ angled out, edged off 9
22May24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¹ 1:12º¸ 1:45¶¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 76-69 4 6¹ 5¶£ 4¹ 6¾ 7¿ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 14.00 Thirsty Pappy125«¬ Coalville125¸¡ Victim of the Nite115¨© wslow start, used wide 7
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 8/39

5
3-1 Green

Ron Don Scoresed (L)
B.g.7 Normandy Invasion - Siege by Malibu Moon, PA
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem" Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

74 $10,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (453-125-70-74)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (539-136-94-70) 122

2024: 12 3 1 1 $112,440 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2023: 15 1 2 3 $75,320 Off (Dirt): 11 4 2 4 $103,216
Life: 54 12 8 10 $400,773 Distance: 29 6 5 5 $235,638

Track: 28 6 5 4 $263,510
19Oct24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶¿ 1:14¸¶ 1:45º¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500 51-66 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¾ 4¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.70 1154 Morning Thoughts123º£ Fun Lovin Criminal123º Trash Talkin Larry109¹£ stalked3w, weakened 7
27Sep24 Lrl3 sysu 1m¸^ :47¾¿ 1:13»¸ 1:40^¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 69-74 3 5¸¡ 3º 3º¡ 3º¡ 3¹£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.00 1152 Hornbeam126¹¡ Aliferous123¨μ Ron Don Scorese123¸£ swung 6wd upper 9
27Aug24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹¼ 1:12½^ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 25000cnd 46-52 7 8¹¡ 8¾ 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¸¸ Sanchez M J 122 bL 10.90 Flat Out Flying122¡ Roan Mountain122¶£ Vine Jet122«¬ trailed throughout 8
25Jul24 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¸¶ 1:13^½ 1:43¾¹ 3g SOC 12500/20000 81-80 1 5º 6¹£ 5º 6º¢ 4»£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 5.80 Polterer122¹¡ Truculent120¸¢ Flat Out Flying120¨© mild bid,outnodded 3rd 6
Workout(s): a17 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 1/18

6
6-1 Black

Assembly Point (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.7 First American - Magic Rafaela (BRZ) by Royal Academy, BRZ
Purple, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

77 $10,000 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (10-2-2-1)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (261-38-32-40) 122

2024: 12 2 1 2 $36,415 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $690
2023: 6 0 0 2 $7,730 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $11,817
Life: 38 9 3 5 $168,790 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $17,900

Track: 7 1 1 2 $22,800
30Sep24 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:44¹¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65-80 5 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¾¢ Lopez P 122 bL 3.30 Mo Rewards117¶ Bourbon Calling122½¢ Assembly Point122¶¢ rated wide, bid, tired 7
17Sep24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸º 1:13¿¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 69-74 7 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4½¢ Lopez P 125 bL 2.70 Greener Pastures122«¬ Runyonesque122¼¢ Roman Empire122¶ forced pace, led,tired 10
28Aug24 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48º^ 1:13º¾ 1:46¿º 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 81-96 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1» 1¸¡ Lopez P 122 bL 6.90 Assembly Point122¸¡ Makabim122¾ Teewinot Pass122¹¡ vied, geared down late 8
25Jul24 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48¶¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:39^¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63-75 3 5» 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4½£ Aguilar M 123 bL 7.60 Musical Heart117º¡ DeSantis123¹ Lord Winsalot123¨μ wmissed break 5
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :49.0bg 27/88

7
6-1 Orange

Book Runnerd (L1)
B.g.4 Mineshaft - She's Hot Stuff by Not For Love, PA
Navy, White Diamond Hoop, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (285-66-38-58)

ABNER ADORNO (415-63-72-61) 122

2024: 14 3 2 2 $86,987 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $543
2023: 12 0 3 0 $20,217 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $32,036
Life: 30 3 6 3 $114,954 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $50,270

Track: 3 1 0 1 $27,420
16Oct24 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :49»» 1:14¶» 1:47¶¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 41-54 6 7¹¡ 6¸£ 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¿ Adorno A 122 bf 7.70 Striking Sparks122£ Warrior's Vendetta115¸ Hey Porter117¹wlunged start, used up 7
24Sep24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:13¸¹ 1:44^¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 68-90 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Adorno A 122 bf 2.70 Book Runner122¹¢ Booster Shot122¸£ Level Up122º repelled foes, clear 8
31Aug24 Mth8 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:12¼¸ 1:44¼º 3g SOC 8000/16000-c 68-41 6 4¹ 6»£ 8¶¸ 8¸º 8¹¾ Torres J 124 b 38.70 Wandering West124¶¢ Cupid's Dude124¶¢ King of Hollywood124¾¢ stalked 4w, gave way 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Salazar Jose Guadalupe for $16,000, Salinas Jose - Trainer
22Aug24 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¹^ 1:12¸¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 73-55 6 2«¬ 3¡ 7»£ 7¶¸ 7¸º¢ Aguilar M 123 b 52.00 Street Glide116» Alvy121£ Awesome Launch114¶¡ pressed btwn,stopped 7
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Prx 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/3 17 Aug 24 Pen 3F gd :38.3b 1/1

8
6-1 Pink

Rerally (L)
B.g.5 Lord Nelson - American Romance by Successful Appeal, KY
Red, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

85 $10,000 Own: Edwin J. Schatzel
Trn: Ronald J. Dandy (47-5-8-7)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (525-79-83-67) 122

2024: 13 2 2 1 $48,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 4 2 2 $62,900 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $21,886
Life: 29 6 6 3 $127,333 Distance: 16 5 2 2 $85,820

Track: 15 4 3 1 $78,220
16Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:14^» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 10000cnd 53-84 3 6»¡ 6¼¢ 5»¡ 5½ 4½ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 9.10 Vine Jet122»£ Jacohare125¶¢ Exit Right122«¬ woff slowly, steadied 6
18Sep24 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:14»¹ 1:46ºº 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 71-82 7 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1£ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bfL *1.90 Rerally122£ Hidden Promise120¸¢ Rustys Gfivefifty122¸¡ rated wide, bid, up 9

Claimed by Schatzel Edwin J. from Full Servis Equine for $7,500, Servis J. Tyler - Trainer
28Aug24 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¶» 1:43¿º 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 57-90 9 7»£ 5» 5¼¡ 5» 6º£ Martinez F 119» bfL 2.90 It's Game Time122¶¢ Runyonesque122¶¢ Irish Honor122£wfanned wide first turn 9

Claimed by Full Servis Equine from Lee John J. for $10,000, Brown, Jr. Howard R. - Trainer
23Jul24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¹ 1:12¼¶ 1:44½¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 63-85 6 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6½ 5º¡ 5»£ Silvera R 122 bfL 6.20 Pit Boss125¶ Sheriff Ronnie122¸¢ Roman Empire125¡ step slow, rail rally 8
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Prx 5F ft 1:04.2b 16/17 23 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 20/23 14 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 71/76

9
12-1 Aqua

Eddiemush (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Shaman Ghost - Factor One by The Factor, KY
White, Yellow "PCS" on Red Ball, Red and Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

66 $10,000 Own: Positive Connection Stable
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (76-8-3-9)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 20 1 2 2 $35,440 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,635
2023: 9 2 0 0 $29,125 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,030
Life: 29 3 2 2 $64,565 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 23 3 1 2 $57,680
21Oct24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º½ :45¼¼ 1:18¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 40-64 4 4 4º¡ 4¼ 3½ 3¾£ Adorno A 122 bfL 8.70 First Money122¹¢ Tap in Formation122»¡ Eddiemush122º inside, willingly 9

Claimed by Positive Connection Stable from D and D Stables LLC for $7,500, Castillo Michelle - Trainer
08Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46¸¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 53-73 6 6 6º 6»¡ 7½ 6¾ Adorno A 122 bfL 15.10 This Run's for You125¹¢ Dark Timber122«¬ Memory Bouquet122¶ three wide, no bid 10
11Sep24 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :45¾¸ 1:18½^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L-c 59-67 8 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 4¹ Bowman A 125 bfL 6.90 Whiskey Prize115¶£ Dream Knight122¶ Secret Alliance117¨μ wide bid, flattened 12

Claimed by D and D Stables LLC from Positive Connection Stable for $7,500, Penaloza Miguel - Trainer
27Aug24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¿ :46^» 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 54-78 6 3 2¡ 1¹ 1½ 1¿¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 5.40 Eddiemush122¿¢ Gamerun122¨© Fenwick Jack112º¢ vied wide, drew away 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since April 30. Three Year Olds, 122 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Up Against It (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Despite the Odds - Manhattan Madam by Not For Love, MD
Blue, Black Circled "LMRS", Black Cap

71 $5,000 Own: Los Mendez Racing Stable
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (131-15-20-16)

FRANKLIN GONZALEZ, JR. (158-12-11-20) 122

2024: 10 4 0 1 $66,040 Turf: 14 1 0 1 $41,368
2023: 15 2 2 2 $59,610 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 1 $53,570
Life: 59 12 2 7 $320,418 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 2 0 0 0 $940
14Oct24 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23¹¿ :47¸¾ 1:26^^ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 59-65 9 4 6¹¡ 5¼ 5¶^ 9¶½¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 12.20 Rejected Again117½¢ Brindisi125¸¢ Copperhead Creek122º chased 4w, faded 9
30Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¶¶ 1:24¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 39-70 8 4 4¹ 4¶ 6¼ 5¾£ Elliott C 115½ bfL 6.10 Brindisi122»¢ Lord Winsalot122¶¢ First Deputy122¶£ three wide, lacked bid 12

Claimed by Los Mendez Racing Stable from Mark Moshe for $5,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Aug 24 Del 4F ft :49.2b 6/21

2
5-1 White

Caddy Man (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Kentucky Road by Midshipman, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

58 $5,000 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (349-45-49-42)

PACO LOPEZ (251-55-56-34) 122

2024: 9 0 2 0 $12,270 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $940
2023: 11 3 0 0 $39,880 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $17,050
Life: 24 3 2 0 $53,750 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $6,110

Track: 15 3 2 0 $49,940
16Oct24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23½¹ :48ºº 1:07¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 40-61 1 4 3¨μ 2¡ 4¸ 2¸¢ Lopez P 122 bL 5.30 Pylon117¸¢ Caddy Man122¨μ Mizzen Man122¶£ wvied ins, steady 1/4 6
11Sep24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46¹» 1:12¶¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 44-50 1 2 2¸ 3¹ 6½ 6¶¸¢ Lopez P 122 bL 5.50 Gabe122£ Hotpot122£ Chain Reaction122¸ brief speed,faded wide 8
Workout(s): 22 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 9/18

3
10-1 Blue

Star Weaver (L)
Ch.g.7 Dialed In - Bestowed a Star by Aldebaran, KY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

60 $5,000 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (238-17-19-26)

RUBEN SILVERA (285-42-39-36) 122

2024: 12 0 2 1 $15,560 Turf: 11 2 2 0 $41,170
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $12,480
Life: 39 6 9 3 $129,050 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,080

Track: 9 0 2 1 $14,300
14Oct24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¸¼ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx ---52 3 7 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 3¼ 4¹ Silvera R 122 bfL 30.90 Rackataptap117«¬ Predicted122¶ Minxzhippsdontleye122¸ angled out, rallied 10
30Sep24 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¶¶ 1:24¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 38-55 3 11 6¹¢ 7º¡ 9¶^ 10¶¼¡ Martinez F 117» bfL 11.00 Brindisi122»¢ Lord Winsalot122¶¢ First Deputy122¶£ weakened steadily 12

4
20-1 Yellow

Reckless Place (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Shanghai Bobby - Smarty Bull by Smarty Jones, KY
White, Green, Red and Yellow Diamonds, Green Cap

63 $5,000 Own: Abdul Williams
Trn: Owner (29-5-2-5)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (147-12-13-18) 122

2024: 13 1 1 1 $23,331 Turf: 7 1 1 3 $26,855
2023: 8 1 1 1 $22,995 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $31,148
Life: 33 3 5 7 $100,606 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,030

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,680
21Oct24 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º½ :45¼¼ 1:18¸¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 36-55 6 6 6»¢ 6¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶¹ Williams A 122 fL 68.20 First Money122¹¢ Tap in Formation122»¡ Eddiemush122º three wide, faltered 9
01Oct24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45½½ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 42-65 4 6 6º 6¼ 6¶^ 6¿£ Williams A 122 f 9.40 Navy Rules115¸ My Man Woody122¸¢ Dream Knight122¹£ inside, gave way 7
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Prx 3F ft :36.2b 2/17

5
7-2 Green

My Devils Childd (L)
B.g.7 Friesan Fire - Devil's Decision by Repent, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

71 $5,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (167-22-27-21)

DEXTER HADDOCK (633-80-86-111) 122

2024: 10 1 1 2 $32,994 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 3 3 2 $72,116 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $29,296
Life: 54 8 11 6 $194,560 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $32,804

Track: 20 2 4 3 $80,326
08Oct24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46¸¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 32-76 7 10 10½¢ 8¿ 6¼¡ 5¼£ Haddock D 122 bL 22.40 This Run's for You125¹¢ Dark Timber122«¬ Memory Bouquet122¶ passed rivals inside 10
17Sep24 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¼ :46¸½ 1:05½¶ 3g Clm 15000cnd 7-69 5 6 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¿¡ 5¼£ Haddock D 122 bL 14.80 Ego Man125¶¡ Jw'strickymischief122¶¢ Sueno Profundo125¸ never in contention 6

6
15-1 Black

Mizzen Man (L)
B.g.5 Mizzen Mast - Abbeyville Miss by Grand Slam, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

53 $5,000 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (195-26-35-27)

ELISEO RUIZ (525-95-73-76) 122

2024: 8 2 0 1 $30,040 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $7,759
2023: 15 1 4 3 $45,060 Off (Dirt): 8 2 2 0 $35,428
Life: 41 4 6 4 $108,966 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $38,559

Track: 27 4 5 4 $93,800
16Oct24 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :23½¹ :48ºº 1:07¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 41-60 3 2 2«¬ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Ruiz E 122 fL 22.70 Pylon117¸¢ Caddy Man122¨μ Mizzen Man122¶£ wvied btwn, steady 1/4 6
30Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :22¿¼ :45¿¼ 1:25º¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx ---47 4 9 11¶¸ 11¶º 11¶¼ 11¶½ Ruiz E 122 fL 45.40 Olliemeister117«¬ Predicted122¡ Minxzhippsdontleye122£ never a factor 12
Workout(s): 23 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :53.1b 8/8 5 Sep 24 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 6/20

7
12-1Orange

Captain Cardo (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Shakin It Up - Captain Munnings by Munnings, MD
Lime, Black Diamond Frame, Lime Cap

77 $5,000 Own: Fox Run
Trn: Anthony Carango (49-0-1-5)

ADAM BOWMAN (262-23-21-23) 122

2024: 12 1 3 1 $35,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 2 1 0 $37,590 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $16,885
Life: 43 5 7 4 $140,183 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $825

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
30Sep24 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :22¿¼ :45¿¼ 1:25º¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c ---62 8 10 10¶¶ 12¶º 10¶¶ 9¿¢ Beato I 122 bL 8.60 Olliemeister117«¬ Predicted122¡ Minxzhippsdontleye122£ never in contention 12

Claimed by Fox Run from Moreno-Barban Leandro for $5,000, Moreno-Barban Leandro - Trainer
20Sep24 Lrl7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿½ :47¾¸ 1:25¶¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 22-87 6 8 7½ 6¼¡ 5½ 4¹¡ Beato I 123 bL 27.00 B West123¹¢ Infamous Nono123¨μ Morning Thoughts126¨© kept 5wd turn 8
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 15/54

8
6-1 Pink

Holdtheflight (L)
Ch.g.8 Hold Me Back - Aviation Dare by Lac Ouimet, KY
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (164-37-31-26)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (388-52-70-73) 117»

2024: 9 1 1 0 $33,580 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $15,156
2023: 9 4 2 1 $126,750 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 2 $35,190
Life: 37 8 5 7 $252,359 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,083

Track: 17 6 3 2 $180,910
01Oct24 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:14»¼ 1:45¸¹ 3g Clm 5000-c 38-60 5 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 6¹£ 6»¡ 6¶¸¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 3.50 Tycoon125º£ Midnight Act120¶ Balantyne122¼ wide trip, gave way 6

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Aguilar-Juarez James for $5,000, Diaz Jorge - Trainer
11Sep24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:13¾» 1:44½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 54-78 3 3¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¹ 2» Haddock D 122 bL 3.40 Midnight Act115» Holdtheflight122£ Flat Lucky125¶ wpoor st, blocked, wide 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 3/5 22 Aug 24 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 15/18

9
20-1 Aqua

Dixie's Two Stents (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Sleepless Dixie by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

71 $5,000 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (238-17-19-26)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (106-17-10-15) 115½

2024: 15 0 1 2 $21,560 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $12,280
2023: 8 1 3 2 $45,530 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,080
Life: 37 3 7 6 $158,947 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $14,020

Track: 23 1 4 3 $63,090
21Oct24 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46º^ 1:12¼½ 1:44»^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58-62 3 9¶¸ 6¶º 7¶¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¾£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 L 30.10 Olympic Romp112¿¢ Doctor Doom122¨μ Brilliant Chase117¶£ inside, no response 10
09Oct24 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49¶^ 1:14¾º 1:48¼¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 62-54 3 6º 7¼ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 L 9.00 Chip's Friend122º¢ Dudley Dickerson122¸ Winged Foot122¶¡ inside, gave way 7

10
20-1 Purple

Empire's Score (L)
B.g.7 Baryshnikov - Dame Near Even by Even the Score, IN
White, American Flag on Shamrock, Red Cap

48 $5,000 Own: Billy Boys Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (165-21-16-35)

AAROM OTERO (1-1-0-0) 112¶^

2024: 11 0 2 2 $15,860 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $615
2023: 16 1 3 4 $32,500 Off (Dirt): 12 1 2 2 $41,540
Life: 55 5 9 6 $181,765 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $12,130

Track: 33 1 6 6 $57,665
14Oct24 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :23¹¾ :47¸¼ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 36-30 7 6 6½ 6¾¡ 8¶» 7¶º£ Salgado A 122 bfL 80.40 Rackataptap117«¬ Predicted122¶ Minxzhippsdontleye122¸ inside, gave way 10
07Sep24 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼¾ :45¼» 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 8-68 2 6 7¿£ 7¶¸ 6¶¸ 6º¢ Rivera L D 124 bfL 35.00 Bargaining Power117¶¢ First Deputy124¡ Spotted Bull124¶¡ belatedly on rail 7
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Prx 3F ft :36.0b 2/3 11 Aug 24 Mth 5F ft 1:04.2b 14/19

11
20-1 Grey

Go Green (L)
B.g.4 Greenpointcrusader - Truly Loved by Yes It's True, FL
Black, Orange Stripes, Orange Cuffs on Sleeves, Black Cap

62 $5,000 Own: Chennel Black
Trn: Tina Cole-Davis (15-0-1-1)

RICHARD MITCHELL (160-7-12-12) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 11 2 0 0 $31,820
2023: 13 2 0 0 $30,930 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 0 0 $33,540 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 2 0 0 0 $500
11Oct24 Med1 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¸º 1:11¸^ 1:41½¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 84-58 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 9¾¢ 9¸^¢ Elliott C 115½ bL 52.90 Lord Knows114¶¢ You Must Chill122¸¡ Chico Charlie124¸£ vied inside, gave way 9
05Oct24 Med4 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¿ 1:11¹» 1:35½¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 88-76 2 3¸ 3¸ 5¶¢ 7º£ 7¾¢ Mitchell R 121 bL 47.40 Lonely Ride120¶£ Le Griffon121¶¡ Titanium Reckage121¨μ tracked inside, faded 8
Workout(s): 8 Sep 24 Mth 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/9 23 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :51b 13/14 15 Aug 24 Mth 3F ft :38.1b 4/5

12
3-1 Lime

Milton the Monster (L)
Ch.g.7 Jack Milton - Raging Storm by Unbridled Energy, KY
Black, Red Triangular Panel, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

77 $5,000 Own: Scuderi, Vincent S. and Maher, Teresa M.
Trn: Michelle Nevin (3-1-0-1)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (132-22-20-22) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,600
2023: 7 1 2 1 $100,050 Off (Dirt): 11 5 0 3 $219,700
Life: 31 6 4 8 $352,560 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $46,000

Track: 13 3 2 4 $123,280
13Oct24 Baq7 ft 1m»º :45¸» 1:10^¾ 1:36º½ 3g Clm 10000 89-85 4 5º¡ 4¹ 5¸¡ 6¶¢ 6¹¡ Carmouche K 122 bfL 7.10 Rock the Weekend122¶ High Tide126«¬ Barese122¨μ chased 2p, wknd late 10
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000 26-58 3 7 10¾¡ 8»¢ 9¾¢ 10¶»¢ Gomez J A 121 bfL 9.80 Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ bmpd btwn brk,3p,5p1/4 10
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 119/168 28 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 52/155 5 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 5/72 11 Aug 24 Sar 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equipment Change: Dixie's Two Stents will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12-5-2-8 PRX-10/30/2024-10

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 1-2-3) / $1 Pick 5 Parlay (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,400. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Desert Highway (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Desert Gazelle by Smart Strike, KY
Red, Red Diamonds on Black Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Adrian Ramos
Trn: Juan Raul Aguirre (2-0-0-0)

LUIS TAPARA (2-0-0-0) 124

2024: 12 3 3 1 $30,313 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $13,508
2023: 14 1 4 0 $23,841 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $4,820
Life: 26 4 7 1 $54,154 Distance: 13 2 3 0 $26,173

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,025
07Oct24 Mnr8 gd 1mº¾ :47¼» 1:12¼¿ 1:39»¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 51-68 2 8¶^ 9¶^ 9¾£ 8½£ 8¶º¡ Tapara B 120 L 30.80 Zero Gravity120¶£ Exalted Joy120¨μ Doctor Nash121¼¢ outrun 9
05Sep24 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :47¼¼ 1:12½¶ 1:39¸¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73-51 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¶^ 5¾¡ 5¶¼ Lagunes G 122 L 8.70 Azure Sky122¶¢ Feeling It117» Falcons Fury122»£ wbobble st, saved grnd 5
16Aug24 Btp5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¸» 1:14^¸ 1:46^½ 3g Clm 8000 53-63 3 5½ 5¼ 5¼¡ 4» 2¶¡ Jimenez K J 123 L 7.40 Not Yet Charlie123¶¡ Desert Highway123¹ Tonaltalitarian123¶¢ finished well widest 6
01Aug24 Btp6 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º» :46¶¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 21-61 3 6 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¼£ 3»£ Lagunes G 125 L 31.10 El Bohemio123¶¡ Jareth125º¢ Desert Highway125£ wide run for 3rd spot 6
12Jul24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¾ :46^º 1:12¾¾ 3g Clm 6250 37-77 2 4 4¿ 4½¡ 4¸£ 1£ Lagunes G 123 L 4.70 Desert Highway123£ D'money Honey123»¢ Topping123¨μ wpinch st/rallied past 4
26Jun24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :23¼º :47¾½ 1:06¿¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 49-70 5 1 4¸ 3¸ 3» 2»¢ Lagunes G 123 L 5.80 Crime Spree123»¢ Desert Highway123£ Lock On123º£ off rail run no match 5

2
3-1 White

Pepper Pike (L)
B.g.7 Ghostzapper - Kinda Spicy by A.P. Indy, KY
Lavender, White Crown, White Bars on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Samuel Presnell
Trn: Larry E. Smith (1-1-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (22-3-3-4) 124

2024: 4 2 0 1 $12,901 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $21,480
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $12,010
Life: 31 6 2 3 $134,372 Distance: 13 4 2 0 $70,209

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y/x 60-72 1 6¹¢ 5¹ 5º 1«¬ 1¶¢ Ouzts P W 125 bfL 1.30 Pepper Pike125¶¢ Carom125¹¡ Drop It123«¬ angled out/edged clear 6
05Sep24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48»¾ 1:13¹¾ 1:39^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58-80 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1º¢ Ouzts P W 125 bfL 4.50 Pepper Pike125º¢ American Pure125¶¡ No Hang Charlie125¶¶¡ chased top2, cleared 5
03Jul24 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :51º¹ 1:16¾¾ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 22-43 2 2¡ 3¸ 5½ 4¿ 3¶» Sherman A 119» bL 7.30 Tonaltalitarian124½£ Mason A. P.124½¢ Pepper Pike119¸¢ wtroubled trip for 3rd 5
19Jun24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :49¼¼ 1:14¼¸ 1:41¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 47-38 7 8¾¡ 8»¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ 7¸»¢ Sherman A 120» bL 5.30 In Honor of Artie125»¡ Mason A. P.125¶£ Vasilevskiy125¸¢ never menaced 8
22Aug22 Btp2 gd 1m¹^ :48º» 1:12¼½ 1:38»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m-v 47-95 4 3»¡ 3¾¡ 2º¡ 2» 2¸¡ Miranda R 122 bfL *.30 Aycapote122¸¡ Pepper Pike122»¢ High Spirits122¸¢ took up chase 2d best 6
02Aug22 Ind9 ft u 1B¸¼ :49ºº 1:13½¹ 1:45º¸ 3g SOC 10000 - N 62-86 4 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4º¢ De La Cruz F 122 bfL 4.00 Leader of Men122¨μ All West122¸£ Something Natural122¶¢ chase2w, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :38.3b 8/13 21 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 5/10 6 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4b 6/18

3
7-2 Blue

Only Get'n Better (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Not This Time - Portwenn by Ghostzapper, KY
Green, Gold Chevrons, Gold Sleeves

76 $5,000 Own: Andrew Schulwolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (5-2-0-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-1-0-0) 124

2024: 13 3 3 3 $36,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 1 3 2 $24,450 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $14,235
Life: 29 4 6 5 $63,140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¸º 1:26¹º 3g Str 5000cnd 25-87 5 4 5¿ 5¶¹ 5½ 4º¡ Bocachica O 120 bL 17.70 Gran Andrews122¶£ Mark Did It120£ Gabriel's Wing120¸ improved position 5
31Aug24 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :48¾º 1:13¶º 1:38¼½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 23-74 3 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶» 6¶¸ 4¾¢ Bocachica O 126 bfL 4.80 Southern District126¹ American d'Oro122¸ Twixter126¹¢ outrun 6
16Aug24 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49»º 1:14½¾ 1:47½¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 40-83 6 6¶^ 6¾¡ 5º 1«¬ 1º¡ Bocachica O 122 bfL 2.70 Only Get'n Better122º¡ Prota122¨μ Antipoison115¨μ 4p,up 1/16,widened 7

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from Shanley Meagon for $5,000, Shanley Timothy - Trainer
19Jul24 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :47¿¼ 1:13^¿ 1:46¸¹ 3g Str 5000cnd 67-77 7 7º¡ 7¾ 6º 4¼ 4¿ Chilo M 120 bfL 27.50 Gran Andrews122¡ Advance Cash120¶£ Southern District120¼£ 3&4p,rail,flattened 7
29Jun24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾» :48¹½ 1:27¸^ 3g Str 5000cnd 39-71 3 6 6¼¢ 6¼ 3» 3½¢ Chilo M 120 bfL 21.90 Gran Andrews124º¡ Road Slew120¸£ Only Get'n Better120¶ chased 7/16,relented 7
07Jun24 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49»º 1:14¸¹ 1:46¾¼ 3g Str 5000cnd 44-81 7 7¼ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 4¸ 4º Bocachica O 120 bfL 18.20 Gran Andrews122¸¢ Scotch No Rocks120£ Ridiculous120¶ rail turn,flatten 1/16 8

4
10-1 Yellow

Royal Air Force (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Air Force Blue - Kalarouna (IRE) by Selkirk, KY
Black, Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

64 $5,000 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (19-2-1-3) 124

2024: 12 5 1 3 $50,343 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,558
2023: 13 0 4 1 $20,609 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 2 $25,598
Life: 30 5 5 6 $75,748 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $17,005

Track: 6 1 1 2 $24,264
08Oct24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¿ :45»^ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 6500 55-60 3 5 5¸£ 4»¡ 4½¡ 3¶¹ Hernandez L 120 bL 9.30 Thirsty John120¿ Crafty Conquest120º Royal Air Force120¡ rallied 5
16Sep24 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23º» :45½½ 1:23¶¹ 3g Clm 4000 120-74 8 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 4º¢ Hernandez L 123 bL 10.50 Yeudiel120¶¢ City Plan123£ Templet120¸¢ hard used, weakened, 8
02Sep24 Mnr2 ft u 6f¹¼ :22½¿ :46^» 1:11¼» 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 60-77 1 6 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ Hernandez L 120 bL 4.80 Royal Air Force120«¬ See Spot Run120«¬ Loco120º¡ held on between horses 7
30Jul24 Mnr8 mys 6f¹¼ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:11¾º 3g Clm 4000nw4/L/x 73-72 7 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Hernandez L 120 bL 6.10 Royal Air Force120¸¢ Fowl Nation123º¢ Rate Confirmation123¶¢ wbumped clear abreast 7
02Jul24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48º¾ 1:13º^ 1:39º¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69-61 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 7¼ 7¼¢ 8¶¹¡*Batista L A 119 bL 10.60 Exalted Joy119¶£ Oro de Moro Moro123¡ Apache119»wrail bid,no room 3/8p,PL7th 8
08Jun24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼^ 1:13¸¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62-68 3 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 1«¬ Batista L A 121 bL 4.40 Royal Air Force121«¬ Murtagh119¸¢ The Red Man119¨©wbmp st, up in time 4w 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :38.3b 17/27 30 Sep 24 Tdn 3F my :38.1b 2/2 a29 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :35.2b 1/26 17 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :36.3b 2/4

5
4-1 Green

Hammerin Aamer (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Jump Start - Signaling by Smoke Glacken, MD
Black, Red W.A.R. in Red Circle

75 $5,000 Own: Paul Woosley
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (10-2-0-2)

JOSE A. BRACHO (19-3-1-1) 124

2024: 11 3 1 4 $31,620 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 3 3 $62,015 Off (Dirt): 20 2 2 6 $105,265
Life: 81 16 13 17 $649,514 Distance: 54 13 10 11 $449,887

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:14¸^ 1:39¼¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 48-71 4 6¹£ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¼¡ 3½£ Bracho J A 119 bL 24.80 My Brother Cam119£ Sweeping Giant123½ Hammerin Aamer119¶ middle move, evenly 6
10Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¸¼ 1:13¸º 1:40¸º 3g Clm 12500cnd 70-71 7 6» 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3»¡ 4º¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 4.10 Bourbon Wisdom123¶¢ Broadway Sky123¸ Fat Daddy123¶¢ evenly 7
13Aug24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:12¾^ 1:39^¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 74-81 2 6¹ 6¹¢ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rivera L R 119 bL *1.60 Hammerin Aamer119¶¢ Mr Laoban119¹ Swelter119½¡ rallied 4w, driving 9
24Jul24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:14º^ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 5000cnd 63-71 2 4º¡ 3¹ 2¶ 1¡ 2¶£ Rivera L R 119 bL 3.30 Exalted Joy119¶£ Hammerin Aamer119¸¡ Swelter119¶¢ split foes,led,2ndbest 6
24Jun24 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47º¼ 1:12¼º 1:39^¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 83-63 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 5º¡ 5¶¸ Rivera L R 119 bL 19.90 Swing Low119¶ Ice Blast119¶ Sweeping Giant121¸ mid move 2w, emptyempt 8
30May24 Evd5 sys 1m»» :49¶½ 1:14¸¾ 1:39¿¿ 3g Clm 4000 (5-4) 53-77 2 5»¡ 4¸£ 3¸ 3º 3º£ Green A 123 bL 4.00 Northernreflection117¸£ Unfathomed115¸ Hammerin Aamer123¹¢ 2nd flight rail,up 3rd 7

6
8-1 Black

Boss Bear (L)
B.h.6 Street Boss - Four Bears by Hennessy, NY
Pink, Blue "DA"

71 $5,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (5-0-2-1)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (12-1-2-0) 124

2024: 10 3 2 0 $30,320 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $11,280
2023: 10 1 0 0 $16,220 Off (Dirt): 10 2 1 0 $30,593
Life: 46 6 6 1 $119,138 Distance: 24 4 4 1 $73,218

Track: 12 1 0 0 $11,469
19Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49¾¸ 1:15º^ 1:41^º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 37-77 4 2¹¡ 2» 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ Bracho J A 119 bL 1.40 Boss Bear119¸ It's Fate123¨μ Franco119¾ perfect trip, drew clr 5
27Aug24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:05¸¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m ---61 2 9 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¼£ 8¶¶ Bracho J A 119 bL 8.00 Bourbon Over Ice119¶£ Class Actor119»£ Sahm Tequila121«¬ outrun 9
15Jul24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :47¾º 1:12¾¸ 1:37¾º 3g SOC 5000 - N 46-71 3 7¶^ 7¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¶¼£ Toledo J S 121 bL 47.10 Ice Blast119»¢ Kadesh121¹¢ Randello119£ no factor 8
13Jun24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:15^^ 1:41^º 3g Clm 7500cnd 61-81 4 5½ 5¼ 3¨μ 1¸ 1»¢ Toledo J S 119 bL 2.70 Boss Bear119»¢ Franco121¶ Napa Dude123¶ quick move3w,much best 6
18May24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¾¼ 1:13º¼ 1:39¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 40-78 6 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 2£ Toledo J S 119 bfL 6.20 War Novel119£ Boss Bear119¶ Itasca119¶£ swung wide, closed gap 7
04May24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49ºº 1:14^¼ 1:39º¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 48-66 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 4º 4»¡ 4¶¸ Haldar D J 119 bfL 2.40 Maythehorsebwithu123¶ Swelter119º¡ Cambiaso119¼¡ stalked, weakened lane 5

7
5-1 Orange

Serve Revenge Cold³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 I Want Revenge - Impatient Lady by Pleasant Tap, OH
Turquoise, Black 'U' on White Diamond

66 $5,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable and David Sadey
Trn: Johanna Urieta (10-1-3-0)

T. D. HOUGHTON (19-4-3-1) 126

2024: 7 1 1 1 $13,684 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $884
2023: 12 4 1 2 $69,096 Off (Dirt): 15 5 2 2 $94,061
Life: 55 12 5 8 $221,893 Distance: 31 9 4 5 $154,981

Track: 17 1 1 2 $27,072
21Oct24 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :47¹¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:41ºº 3g Clm 8000 94-75 8 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 5¹ 5£ 5º¢ Houghton T D 124 bL 19.90 Centsofwander124¶ Broadway Sky124¨μ Oiler124£ track,no clsing resp 10
11Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47¼º 1:13¼¼ 1:40¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 84-76 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1½ 1¿¢ Houghton T D 123 bL *1.20 Serve Revenge Cold123¿¢ Lexatoga123¹£ Noble Behavior123«¬ much the best 8
12Sep24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:13¼¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 66-68 4 2¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Simpson J 119 bL 5.80 Night Time Ruler119£ Had Right119«¬ Serve Revenge Cold119» pace,drifted,outfinish 8
26Aug24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48^º 1:13¼¾ 1:40¾¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 75-63 5 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Simpson J 123 bL 2.60 Rise the Purses123¶¢ Serve Revenge Cold123¡ Unbridled Cuse123½ wbobld,bmp st,led,held2 7
16Jul24 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:13º¾ 1:40^^ 3g lClm 16000 64-54 6 5¸£ 6¹¢ 6¼£ 6¼£ 6¶º¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 13.50 Mister Mobil121¸¡ Oaks Honey121¡ Visual Mission119¸¢ no factor 7
10Jun24 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :48º¼ 1:14¸¸ 1:41¸º 3g lClm 16000cnd 80-46 5 1¶ 2«¬ 5¼¡ 5¾ 6¶½¡ Bowen R 119 bL 8.60 Oaks Honey119¸£ Raise the Purses119£ Gold N Silver119¸¢ through after half 6
Workout(s): a30 Sep 24 Tdn 4F my :47.2b 1/6 5 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :52.2b 36/40 a19 Aug 24 Tdn 3F my :36b 1/6 5 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.1b 8/23

8
6-1 Pink

War Novel (L)
B.g.6 Laoban - Love My Girl by El Corredor, NY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

72 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (5-2-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (22-2-2-3) 124

2024: 9 2 2 2 $27,785 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,430
2023: 16 2 4 0 $44,272 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $6,206
Life: 42 6 6 5 $110,382 Distance: 16 5 1 1 $57,448

Track: 5 0 2 0 $13,043
03Aug24 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47»¶ 1:12º¾ 1:38¾½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 84-43 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 4º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¿ Toledo J 126 bfL 9.70 Shivaree118¨μ Running River126¹¢ Samyaza123¡ faltered, eased 7
08Jun24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14º¸ 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 78-75 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rivera L R 123 bfL *1.80 War Novel123¨μ Swelter119¶ Cumber119¨μ pace,clear,lasted 9
18May24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¾¼ 1:13º¼ 1:39¼º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 61-80 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Feliciano R 119 bfL *.60 War Novel119£ Boss Bear119¶ Itasca119¶£ perfect trip,held well 7

Claimed by Burnsworth Richard from MCR Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer
24Apr24 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :23º¿ :46¹¾ 1:23»¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 48-85 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¶¢ Feliciano R 122 bfL *1.60 Golden Tone122¡ Wandering West122£ War Novel122¿¡ bmp brk,svdgnd,caught 6
06Apr24 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¸¼ 1:13¹» 1:41¼¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 73-76 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3»¢ Feliciano R 121 bfL 2.20 Erlan121¹¢ Political Riot121¸ War Novel121£ chase,3p,kept on 7
17Mar24 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¶^ 1:13¶¾ 1:41¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 85-86 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Feliciano R 121 bfL 3.10 The Bearrish One121¨© War Novel121¶£ Westover114½¡ svd gnd,gamely,missed 6
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :48.2b 5/29 18 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49.4b 10/30 11 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :49.2b 4/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-5-7 MVR-10/30/2024-1

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:55 a.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Blue Mojito³ (L)
B.f.3 Hostile Takeover - Rock Hard Candy by Richter Scale, OH
Orange, Green "KK", Green Sleeves

0.00 $15,000 Own: J. Crumley Racing, LLC and Karen Knuth
Trn: Jevon D. Crumley (2-0-0-0)

ROCCO BOWEN (14-2-5-1) 123

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,112 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,395
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,112 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,395

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¸º :47º¸ 1:14¼^ 3gklMcl 12500 24--- 1 6 6¹¡ 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¶¾¢ Haldar D J 119 bL 45.50 Thirty Something119¶£ Something Lucky119¶¢ Rlph's Lil' Vicky119¹¢ broke slowly, trailed, 6
29Jul24 Tdn6 sys 5K¸» :23¸º :48º¸ 1:09^¼ 3gklMcl 12500 42--- 3 6 6º£ 6¶¶ 6¸^ 6»^ Perez R A 119 bL 25.80 Mi Cancion123¹¢ Cowgirls Humor119¹£ Thirty Something119»£ wbroke slow,eased wire 6
01Jul24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23¸¸ :48¾^ 1:08¾¾ 3gklMsw 33900 46--- 7 1 5¶£ 8º 8¶^ 8¸» Houghton T D 119 bL 23.40 Gemshine123£ Canela Fina123¸£ Wings of Heaven119¿¡ through early 8
27May24 Tdn8 gd 6f¹^ :23¾¾ :49º^ 1:15¼º 3gklMsw 33900 40--- 2 4 1«¬ 5¶^ 5¸¹ 5º¼¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 9.10 Quick Rendezvous119½ Wings of Heaven119º¡ Mi Cancion118¶º¡ bmp st,pace,tired turn 5
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/8 16 Oct 24 Mvr 3F my :39.1b 2/2 10 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :52.4bg 25/26 22 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :37.4b 2/2

2
5-1 White

Cowgirls Humor³ (L)
B.f.3 Cowtown Cat - Chic Cat by Tiger Ridge, OH
White, Black and Red Emblem

17 $15,000 Own: Robin Schuster
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

KEYNER ZONETT (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 10 0 1 0 $9,266 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 1 $4,770 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $8,889
Life: 15 0 1 1 $14,036 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $8,315

Track: 7 0 0 1 $5,724
01Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¸º :47º¸ 1:14¼^ 3gklMcl 12500 38-21 2 3 3¶¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¼¢ Bowen R 119 bL 9.30 Thirty Something119¶£ Something Lucky119¶¢ Ralph's Lil' Vicky119¹¢wstumbled start 6
05Sep24 Tdn2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :48º¾ 1:08¸^ 3gklMcl 12500 28-17 2 3 5¹ 6¼ 6¾¡ 4¿¢ Bowen R 119 L 6.40 Wings of Heaven119º¡ Ralph's Lil' Vicky119¸£ Thirty Something119¸ failed to menace, 6
15Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :47º^ 1:14^¸ 3gklMcl 12500 33-18 6 2 5¹¡ 5¼£ 4½ 5¶¶¡ Toledo J S 119 L 19.50 A P's Runaway Diva123¹£ Thelma Lucille123¶¡ Thirty Something119¹¢ wbore in,bumped start 7
29Jul24 Tdn6 sys 5K¸» :23¸º :48º¸ 1:09^¼ 3gklMcl 12500 43-32 4 3 4º¡ 4½¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Toledo J S 119 L 6.40 Mi Cancion123¹¢ Cowgirls Humor119¹£ Thirty Something119»£ inside rally, 2nd best 6
22Jul24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¼^ 1:13ºº 3gk Mcl 5000 14-18 2 6 6½¡ 7¿¡ 8¶^ 8¶º¢ Toledo J S 119 L 44.50 Luna Primavera119º¡ Positively119£ Our Magic Princess119¸£ outrun 8
12Jun24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49^¾ 1:16^º 1:44¼¸ 3gklMsw 33900 36--- 2 5¹¡ 6¿ 6¸½ 6º» 6½º¡ Peterson F 119 bL 18.70 Mc's Cailin119¶£ Nancyfromtheblock119¶º¡ Victoria Command119¹£ stoppd, jogged to wire 6
27May24 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :23¼¾ :48¸¾ 1:15¸¼ 3gklMsw 33900 41-12 3 3 3¶ 5»¡ 6½¢ 6¶¹£ Vilchez M 116» bL 28.50 Cora Corona119¨© Mac's Cailin119»¡ Nancyfromtheblock119¨μ wveered out,brief speed 7
07May24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :24^^ :48¼¸ 1:15^¼ 3gklMcl 12500 21-25 3 3 1¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4¸£ Toledo J S 119 bL 6.80 Angie's Dear One119¶£ Coral Rivers119¶ Nancyfromtheblock119¨© wstmbl st,pace,outfnshd 5
05Feb24 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :48¾º 1:16¼¾ 3 klMsw 31800 20--- 6 6 8¶¶ 9¶¹ 9¶º 9¸»¡ Toledo J S 122 bL 61.90 Amy's Star122¼ Merriemelouie122¼ Kissing Medals122¸ showed little 9
11Jan24 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :22½º :47¹¶ 1:14¿^ 3 klMsw 31800 32-12 1 7 6¿£ 6¶¹ 8¶^ 5¶¿ Toledo J S 122 b 72.40 Countess Colette122º Amy's Star122¶¶ Wings of Heaven122£ failed to menace 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :50b 5/9 31 Aug 24 Tdn 4F gd :54b 10/11

3
2-1 Blue

Super Scamp³ (L)
B.f.4 Optimizer - Liege by Theatrical (IRE), OH
Red, White "M", White Sleeves

17 $15,000 Own: Janet Reeder
Trn: Robert C. Cline (10-0-0-3)

NOEL HERMAN (0-0-0-0) 121»

2024: 9 0 2 1 $16,061 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $237
2023: 5 0 0 1 $3,931 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $8,465
Life: 15 0 2 2 $20,718 Distance: 11 0 2 1 $17,558

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,630
27Sep24 Btp6 sy 6f¶¶¶ :23»¸ :48¾¸ 1:16½^ 36klMsw 24200 12-5 2 5 3¹¡ 3» 3º¡ 3»¢ Zonett K 124 fL 4.10 Iamgoingtomakeit116£ Appalachian Spirit124º¡ Super Scamp124¶£ settled for 3rd spot 6
13Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24º^ :49½¼ 1:15»¶ 36klMsw 24200 ---19 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 4º£ Zonett K 124 fL 4.90 Shmans Image121¶¢ Appalachian Spirit124¶£ Iamgoingtomakeit116¶£ duel ins to str empty 5
21Aug24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¾ :48º¸ 1:14º¸ 36klMsw 24200 48-27 4 1 5¹£ 4» 4»¡ 2¶¹ Zonett K 124 L 24.60 Ms. Debbie Alan120¶¹ Super Scamp124¸ Iamgoingtomakeit121¶¢ saved grnd no match 5
03Jul24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º½ :48»¸ 1:13¿^ 36klMsw 24200 40-29 3 2 3¸¡ 5¿ 5¿¡ 5¶º¡ Zonett K 124 fL 17.00 Sharp E124¹¡ My Carmelita124¨μ Lesotho119¶¡ chased top 2/empty str 5
05Jun24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¶» :47¸¿ 1:13¸¶ 36klMsw 24200 31-11 4 1 4¸ 5¾ 4¾¡ 4¸¶¢ Zonett K 125 L 12.30 Free as a Breeze120»£ Lesotho120¶¶¢ Shamans Image121º¢wstaggered from gate 5
01Apr24 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¾º :48»¸ 1:15¿º 36klMcl 15000 24-33 2 5 5º¡ 4»¡ 4º 2º¢ Bracho J A 126 L 37.00 Wild Mariah119º¢ Super Scamp126¨μ Z Z Bird126¶¡ closed 3w, up place 7
14Mar24 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :24¸¿ :49¶¹ 1:16¸¿ 36klMcl 15000 39-22 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ Bracho J A 126 L 18.50 Crystal M126¶£ Extra Crafty126¶£ Appalachian Spirit126¶ pace,drift str,weakend 5
24Feb24 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23½» :48½¼ 1:16¸¿ 36klMcl 15000 17--- 6 5 6¼¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 5¶½¡ Diaz R 126 L 40.30 Spooky Little Girl120¼¢ Crystal M126¹¢ Extra Crafty126¹¢ passed tiring rival 6
09Jan24 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¼» :48º¼ 1:16¼» 36klMcl 15000 11--- 2 7 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¡ Gonzalez L A 126 L 16.70 Unexpectedvalentyn126º¢ Appalachian Spirit126¶¢ Bold Nicky126¡whopped start, outrun 7
11Dec23 Mvr1 gd 6f¶^ :23»½ :48¹¾ 1:16¹½ 36klMcl 15000 24-18 1 7 7¼ 7½ 5¿¡ 4½¡ Gonzalez L A 125 L 31.20 Hollys Super Star126¸£ Cabaret Fleur126£ Appalachian Spirit125º wbmp st, passed tiring 7
Workout(s): 8 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :48.4bg 4/13 3 Aug 24 Btp 4F ft :51.4b 7/7

4
3-1 Yellow

Appalachian Spirit³ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Mor Spirit - Pretty Much Mine by Half Ours, OH
Fuchsia, Lime Green Stars, Fushia and Purple Stars on Sleeves

16 $15,000 Own: Paul G. Overholt
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RENZO DIAZ (1-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 0 3 2 $19,628 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $474
2023: 8 0 0 1 $4,175 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 2 $13,174
Life: 19 0 3 3 $23,803 Distance: 14 0 3 2 $20,837

Track: 6 0 1 2 $8,703
07Oct24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¼º 1:12¾¸ 3gklMsw 33900 17-11 6 3 8¾¢ 8¾£ 8¶^ 7¶º£ Cedillo M 123 bL 11.20 Gatha's Song119«¬ Flame for Real119»¡ J. P Indy123«¬ wbumped start, outrun 8
27Sep24 Btp6 sy 6f¶¶¶ :23»¸ :48¾¸ 1:16½^ 36klMsw 24200 35-15 4 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 2£ Canuto T 124 bL 3.30 Iamgoingtomakeit116£ Appalachian Spirit124º¡ Super Scamp124¶£ led to deep str nailed 6
13Sep24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24º^ :49½¼ 1:15»¶ 36klMsw 24200 ---26 2 1 5º¢ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¶¢ Canuto T 124 bL 9.60 Shamans Image121¶¢ Appalachian Spirit124¶£ Iamgoingtomakeit116¶£wbit tardy on for 2d 5
28Aug24 Tdn6 gd 6f¹^ :23¸¾ :47º¾ 1:13¾^ 3gklMsw 33900 26-1 5 4 7º¢ 8½¢ 8¶¹ 8¶¿¡ Berrios H 123 bL 35.20 Rollin Freedom119¶¢ Smartasset123¶£ Beautiful Charade119º¡ no threat 8
18Jun24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23º¸ :47¾¸ 1:07¸^ 3gklMcl 7500 54-27 4 2 2¶ 3¡ 3º 3¼£ Cedillo M 123 bL 13.50 Pointof Attrction119¸£ Thirty Something119º Applchian Spirit123»£ pressed2w, faded lane 5
29May24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23º^ :47¼¾ 1:13º¼ 3gklMcl 7500 24-22 3 2 4¸£ 3¹¡ 3¾¡ 4¶¸¢ Cedillo M 123 bL 8.00 Extra Crafty123½ Thirty Something119¹¢ Whatdid I Buy114¸ second flight,no rally 5
03May24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :49¿¹ 1:16¶½ 1:44¶^ 36k Mcl 5000 53-25 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¸¡ Hess S 120» bL 11.90 Sweet Enchantment114¹£ Top Hat Tigress125¶¡ Satis125¸¢ set pace, gave way 5
01Apr24 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¾º :48»¸ 1:15¿º 36klMcl 15000 51-5 3 1 3¡ 3¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¼¡ Yaranga Y 126 bL 8.20 Wild Mariah119º¢ Super Scamp126¨μ Z Z Bird126¶¡ through after half 7
14Mar24 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :24¸¿ :49¶¹ 1:16¸¿ 36klMcl 15000 36-24 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¹¡ Yaranga Y 126 bfL 2.90 Crystal M126¶£ Extra Crafty126¶£ Appalachian Spirit126¶ press,led,outkicked 5
24Feb24 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23½» :48½¼ 1:16¸¿ 36klMcl 15000 34--- 2 4 3¹¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 6¸¾¢ Rosario, Jr. H L 126 bfL 9.10 Spooky Little Girl120¼¢ Crystal M126¹¢ Extra Crafty126¹¢ through early 6
Workout(s): 15 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :51bg 22/27 4 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.4b 3/3

5
15-1 Green

Rivers Run Red³ (L)
Ch.f.3 Rivers Run Deep - Perfecton Princess by Ecton Park, OH
Copper, Gold Crown, Gold "PP"

5 $15,000 Own: Two Sisters Racing
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (3-2-0-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (12-1-2-0) 123

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,623 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $975 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $318
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,598 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,902

Track: 2 0 0 0 $636
01Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¸º :47º¸ 1:14¼^ 3gklMcl 12500 25-7 6 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¶¸¢ Toledo J S 119 L 12.50 Thirty Something119¶£ Something Lucky119¶¢ Ralph's Lil' Vicky119¹¢ 3 wide, no threat, 6
05Sep24 Tdn2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :48º¾ 1:08¸^ 3gklMcl 12500 48-8 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 4º¡ 6¶¸£ Toledo J S 119 L 6.10 Wings of Heaven119º¡ Ralph's Lil' Vicky119¸£ Thirty Something119¸ pressured pace,tired 6
26Aug24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¼ 3gklMsw 33900 23--- 10 2 7º¢ 8¶^ 9¶¿ 9¸¼ Aviles Y 119 L 24.70 Val's Twinstar119¿ Bold Ruby119¶¡ Canela Fina123¶¢wbmp st, through early 10
07Aug24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46º¾ 1:13¼^ 3gklMsw 33900 28-22 9 4 7º£ 8½¡ 9¾¢ 9¿£ Rodriguez V P 119 39.10 My Daniela119¸ Bold Ruby119¸¡ Canela Fina123¡ wbore in,bmp hard start 10
14Nov23 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¸¸ 1:14^½ 2 klMsw 31800 27--- 3 8 6¿ 8¸¸ 7¸¼ 7º¸¢ Hernandez J H 122 48.10 My Girl Kew122»¢ Officially Yours122¾ Miss Springsteen122¾£ outrun 8
28Oct23 Mvr1 gd 5K¹^ :23½¼ :48¿^ 1:09º^ 2 klMsw 31800 9--- 10 2 7º¢ 8¶¶ 10¸^ 10¸¿¢ Berrios H 122 46.50 Maybetheone117º¡ Danzaniteaway126¸£ B Sassi122¨μ no threat 11
10Oct23 Tdn3 ft 6f¸» :24¸¸ :48¾¸ 1:14¼^ 2 klMsw 33900 ----- 2 8 8¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¸¹£ Smith D 118 b 23.70 Tierney118¾£ Victoria Command118¶¢ Pity Purchase114¨μ bore in, bumped start 8
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Mvr 4F my :51.3b 5/6

6
8-5 Black

Justworthashot³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bold Warrior - Esthers Ball by Party Manners, OH
Green, White and Red, Gold "Guerrero"

21 $15,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Robin Schuster (3-1-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (22-3-3-4) 123

2024: 6 0 1 0 $7,345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $6,667
Life: 6 0 1 0 $7,345 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $3,285

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,590
07Oct24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¼º 1:12¾¸ 3gklMsw 33900 31-8 4 5 6¼¢ 7¾£ 7¶^ 8¶¼ Barbaran E 119 bL 12.30 Gatha's Song119«¬ Flame for Real119»¡ J. P Indy123«¬wbmpd start, no factor 8
23Sep24 Tdn4 sys 5K¸» :23º¼ :48º^ 1:08º¾ 3gklMcl 16000 64-44 3 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 2¶ Diaz A I 119 bL 6.30 Catzanova119¶ Justworthashot119¡ Olympic Wings119¼¡ pace, clear, caught 4
28Aug24 Tdn6 gd 6f¹^ :23¸¾ :47º¾ 1:13¾^ 3gklMsw 33900 16-18 3 8 8»£ 7½¢ 6¾¡ 6¶¶£ Perez R A 119 bfL 44.70 Rollin Freedom119¶¢ Smartasset123¶£ Beautiful Charade119º¡ no factor 8
10Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^¾ :47¸¸ 1:12¸º 3gklMsw 33900 8-15 3 7 7¼ 7¿ 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Perez R A 119 bfL 40.90 Silent Rule119¶¶¡ Rollin Freedom119¹£ Smartasset123¡ one-paced, evenly 9
23Jul24 Tdn8 sys 6f¹^ :22¾º :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3gklMsw 33900 48-31 5 6 5º 6»¡ 6»£ 5¼¢ Perez R A 119 bL 20.00 Cloud Princess123¸¡ Val's Twinstar119«¬ Mandavilla123¨© failed to respond 8
28Feb24 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :24¸¹ :49¸» 1:15¿½ 3 klMsw 31800 35--- 4 1 3¶ 4¹ 4¿¡ 4¸¶£ Diaz A I 122 bf 6.90 Stick Around122£ Parlay Charlie122¶¶£ Olympic Wings122¿¢ chased 3w, faded 4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 Parlay (Races 3-8)-70%
Carryover

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since April 30. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs;
Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500 (Winners since April 30 Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Weekend Buzz³ (L)
Ch.g.6 City Weekend - Buzz Home by Bellamy Road, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

64 $6,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (3-0-1-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (19-2-1-3) 124

2024: 13 1 5 2 $35,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 1 2 $18,727 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 1 $25,002
Life: 34 5 7 7 $136,481 Distance: 9 3 1 2 $48,016

Track: 16 1 3 4 $49,429
11Oct24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23^¸ :47º¼ 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 42-64 4 4 7º¢ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¶£ Batista L A 119 bL 21.90 Golden Money121¨© Reinvestedinterest119¶£ Weekend Buzz119¶£ finished well, 5 wide 8
19Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¼ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y-c 33-49 2 4 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6º£ 6½¢ Clemente A 120 bL 4.00 Worthy Opponent119¡ Nick Can Fix119¶¡ Matthew's Patriot119¸ wstumbled start, faded 8

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from White James T. for $7,500, White James T. - Trainer
26Aug24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47^¾ 1:06¸¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 54-80 2 4 5º 5¹¢ 1«¬ 2«¬ Clemente A 120 bL 9.80 Otis Otis Otis119«¬ Weekend Buzz120¸ Lauda Speed119£ circled 4w,led,caught 6
06Aug24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46¸^ 1:12^¸ 3g lClm 7500 83-65 1 5 2«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 5¹¡ Clemente A 120 bL 20.00 Sammy and Shorty123¶£ Dash of Fire121«¬ Sweet Lemon Drop119¶¢ pressed,led,empty 7
25Jun24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¾¸ 1:12¾¸ 3g lClm 7500-c 62-59 5 7 4º 3¸ 5¹¡ 5½¢ Batista L A 123 bL 8.10 Dash of Fire119«¬ Pecks Not Bad121¸£ Powerful Phil123¶¢wbmp st,mid move,empty 8

Claimed by White James T. from Joyita Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Trevino Stephen G. - Trainer
04Jun24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46¾º 1:06¸¸ 3g lClm 7500 54-75 2 6 5»¡ 4º 1«¬ 1¨μ Batista L A 119 bL 5.90 Weekend Buzz119¨μ Pecks Not Bad121¶¡ Ohio Eagle119«¬ w4w,bid,led,fought back 6

2
8-1 White

Buckeye Red³ (L)
Ch.g.6 Texas Red - Abyss by Ocean Crest, OH
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

58 $6,500 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (10-2-1-1)

MAURO CEDILLO (12-2-4-2) 124

2024: 4 1 0 1 $14,916 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 2 3 0 $43,571 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 2 $52,764
Life: 18 3 3 2 $63,680 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $9,853

Track: 12 3 1 1 $53,469
26Sep24 Tdn4 gd 5K¸» :22º¼ :46ºº 1:06¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 93-57 5 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¸¢ Fernandez V R 119 bL 7.10 Yippee Ki Yay119¶£ Red Hot Power119¡ Buckeye Red119¨μ wpace, outfinished 5
02Apr24 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¿½ 1:13¸» 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 41-65 4 8 7¼£ 5¼ 5¹ 5¹£ Cedillo M 126 bL 9.80 Uneedtocomehome126¨μ It'sgoodtobeseen124¹ Overload124¡wbore in,bmp,rail bid 9
06Mar24 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23½¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 64-64 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¢ Cedillo M 124 bL *1.30 Buckeye Red124¸¢ Good Music124º¢ Ohio Strong124¸ clear lead, unchalleng 4
15Jan24 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :22»¾ :45»¿ 1:12¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 45-47 7 10 5º¡ 4» 5¼¡ 7½¡ Cedillo M 124 bL 3.20 Overload124¡ Stars N Space124¶ Ohio Strong124¨μ failed to menace 10
26Dec23 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½» :46¿½ 1:13º¿ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L-c 76-57 7 6 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¸ 2»¢ Paucar E 126 bL 12.30 Pecks Not Bad124»¢ Buckeye Red126¨μ Overload123¶¢ rally 3w, kept on 12

Claimed by Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC from Wright Rembrandt M. for $10,000, Maddox Rachael - Trainer
11Dec23 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶½ :47½^ 1:14»^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 81-60 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1º¢ Paucar E 124 bL *.60 Buckeye Red124º¢ Harsh Truth123¸ Whiskey Helps124¡ full of run,going away 7
Workout(s): 5 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.2b 29/40 13 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.2b 5/14 1 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :38b 11/19

3
10-1 Blue

Giv'em the Biz³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Fed Biz - Darling Rachel by Fusaichi Pegasus, OH
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

54 $6,500 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (10-2-1-1)

GERMAN TERRAZA (8-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 1 1 1 $21,362 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
2023: 11 2 3 2 $52,466 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 2 $48,635
Life: 37 5 6 8 $146,342 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $30,177

Track: 15 1 2 5 $48,143
08Oct24 Tdn5 ft 5f¸^ :22¼º :46¾º :59¼¼ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 84-57 6 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ Terraza G 123 L 7.20 Giv'em the Biz123¸¢ Lunchatthelizard123«¬ Kid Russell123£ 3w,move,drew clear 6
19Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¼ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 43-53 8 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5»¡ Terraza G 119 L 21.70 Worthy Opponent119¡ Nick Can Fix119¶¡ Matthew's Patriot119¸ pace to lane,weakened 8
12Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾º 1:12º^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 56-50 9 2 3¶¡ 2¸ 3º 9¿£ Cedillo M 119 L 42.10 Mutiny119¸¡ Nick Can Fix121¨μ Shanghai Prince119¡ chased, gave way late 10
30May24 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :24¶^ :48¶» 1:13¸¾ 3g lClm 10000cnd 14-35 5 1 3¡ 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 5¶»¢ McKee J 123 fL 2.10 Shanghai Prince123¸ What a Rush123¹¡ Run Bubba Run123¶¡wbumped st, folded up 5
01May24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¾ :47^¾ 1:12^º 3g lClm 16000cnd 69-53 6 1 2¶ 1«¬ 3»¡ 4¶¹¢ Feliciano R 119 fL 8.10 Reckless L J119¼ Dougs Morning Pick119¹¡ Henry the Cat119¹£ pressed, led, empty 7
01Apr24 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47¹¸ 1:14¸º 3g lClm 10000 68-52 5 1 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ 4»£ Cedillo M 124 fL 15.00 McGraw124¸£ El Marro124¶¡ Josh'n124¶¡ came again late 5 wide 7
Workout(s): 5 Aug 24 Tdn 3F ft :37.4b 3/7

4
15-1 Yellow

Josh'n³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Run Away and Hide - Lacey's Racey by Stephen Got Even, OH
Black, Black 'B' in Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

55 $6,500 Own: Bernardo Murillo-Rodriguez
Trn: Rafael Murillo-Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (15-3-3-1) 124

2024: 14 1 1 1 $20,325 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $108
2023: 11 4 0 1 $52,085 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $30,314
Life: 25 5 1 2 $72,410 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $13,533

Track: 10 2 0 2 $33,033
25Sep24 Tdn1 gd 5K¸» :22¾º :46¾º 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 76-43 5 1 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¼ 5¶¶£ Batista L A 123 bL 4.10 Private Drive123¨μ Oaken123»¢ Ohio Player123¨© speed turn,gave way 5
07Sep24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21½¼ :45º¿ 1:10¿¼ 3g lClm 16000 (16-14) 64-47 5 1 4» 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Canuto T 123 bL 21.20 Blazing Burroughs123½ What a Rush123¨μ The Pink Z123¶£ tried to keep up/empty 6
01Aug24 Btp3 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22º¼ :46½¹ 1:12¿¸ 3g lClm 7500cnd 55-65 2 2 2¹ 2¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Canuto T 123 bL *.50 Josh'n123¹¡ Honor the D123º£ Willie Jones123¸ chased/3w run clear 4
25Jul24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :45¾¾ 1:05º¾ 3g lClm 16000cnd 77-62 4 6 3¶¡ 4»¡ 5» 5» Perez R A 119 bL 37.50 Royal'd123£ Corner Office123¶¢ Henry the Cat119¸ chased, faded lane 8
04Jul24 Btp5 mys 6K¹^ :23»¾ :47½^ 1:19¾¿ 3g lClm 7500cnd 68-70 9 3 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Serpa A 123 bL 8.90 What a Rush123¹£ Josh'n123¸¢ Riding in the Wind123£ 3w pressed no match 9
19Jun24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 4Kº¾ :21¹^ :44»^ :50»½ 3g Clm 4000nw1/tL 67-66 4 6 5º -- 5º¡ 6¸¢ Jurado E 120 bL 27.80 Elusive Motion120¨© Spirit of Windsor120¨μ Genius120¶£ no factor 7

5
3-1 Green

Nick Can Fix³ (L)
B.g.11 Majestic Warrior - Carly's City by Carson City, OH
Black, Red "MY", Red Braces, Red Bars on Sleeves

64 $6,500 Own: Mark Yagour, Inc.
Trn: Valerie K. Shanyfelt (5-1-1-1)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (8-2-2-1) 124

2024: 6 1 3 1 $22,554 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 0 $10,820 Off (Dirt): 12 8 0 2 $135,518
Life: 48 19 10 7 $407,714 Distance: 8 3 1 2 $47,001

Track: 14 5 0 2 $105,791
11Oct24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 6-58 5 5 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 6¶^¢ Gonzalez L A 119 fL 2.50 Dr. Zarnett123¹¢ Powerful Phil119º¡ Gift of Oak114¶ win tight early 7
19Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¼ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 12-64 1 7 6º£ 6º¢ 5¹£ 2¡ Gonzalez L A 119 fL 1.80 Worthy Opponent119¡ Nick Can Fix119¶¡ Matthew's Patriot119¸ gaining mid track 8
29Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :47^¼ 1:06¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 65-68 3 4 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¹ 3¶ Gonzalez L A 119 fL *.90 Stone Cold Cat119¨μ Baba Looey123£ Nick Can Fix119¡ late gain 6 wide 7
12Aug24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¾º 1:12º^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 43-67 5 4 5¹¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ 2¸¡ Gonzalez L A 121 fL 3.00 Mutiny119¸¡ Nick Can Fix121¨μ Shanghai Prince119¡ rallied late7p,up 2nd 10
18Jul24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47¸^ 1:04¾¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 35-66 1 6 6¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¼ 2¼¡ Gonzalez L A 123 fL 1.80 Classic Mo119¼¡ Nick Can Fix123¶ Sweet Lemon Drop121¹ circled 3w, 2nd best 6
25Jun24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :47ºº 1:14¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 50-55 4 6 5º¡ 7¸¡ 1¸ 1¹ Gonzalez L A 123 fL *.90 Nick Can Fix123¹ The Man Can123£ Karamel Corn123¶£ quick move 5w,clear 7

6
6-1 Black

Sweet Lemon Drop³ (L)
B.g.6 Mobil - Lemonesque by Lemon Drop Kid, OH
Red, White Blocks, White Blocks on Sleeves

61 $6,500 Own: Lee J. Eyerman
Trn: T. R. Haehn (2-0-0-0)

FRANK REYES (5-1-2-1) 124

2024: 9 1 2 3 $26,394 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 1 1 $8,011 Off (Dirt): 6 3 1 2 $62,300
Life: 38 7 7 6 $175,986 Distance: 10 4 2 1 $73,444

Track: 9 3 2 1 $64,810
19Oct24 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :46¶^ 1:13^¼ 3g lClm 5000-c 48-50 8 1 5¼ 5¶¶ 3¿ 3¶^ Nunez A Y 124 fL 5.00 Royal'd124¿£ Worthy Opponent124¨μ Sweet Lemon Drop124¶¡ mild late gain 8

Claimed by Eyerman Lee J. from Elkhorn Oaks, Inc. for $5,000, Jackson James R. - Trainer
08Oct24 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :47^¸ 1:05¸¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd 36-56 2 5 4º¡ 4º 5º¡ 5¼¡ Houghton T D 119 fL *1.30 Eagle Nest119¸¢ Stone Cold Cat121¶£ Speedy Mobile119«¬ failed to respond 6
18Sep24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23º^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd 39-75 2 5 4¶¡ 4¶ 3¨μ 3¶£* Houghton T D 119 fL 24.00 Smmy and Shorty121«¬ Dr. Zarnett119¶£ Sweet Lemon Drop119º£ 3w, bid, outfinished,PL2nd 7
29Aug24 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :47^¼ 1:06¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 80-58 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 5»¢ Simpson J 119 fL 4.40 Stone Cold Cat119¨μ Baba Looey123£ Nick Can Fix119¡ set pressured pace, 7
06Aug24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46¸^ 1:12^¸ 3g lClm 7500 50-69 3 4 4» 4¹¡ 5º¢ 3¶£ Perez R A 119 fL 16.20 Sammy and Shorty123¶£ Dash of Fire121«¬ Sweet Lemon Drop119¶¢ finished determinedly 7
18Jul24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^¾ :47¸^ 1:04¾¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 70-63 5 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3½¡ Rivera L R 121 fL 4.10 Classic Mo119¼¡ Nick Can Fix123¶ Sweet Lemon Drop121¹ mid move4w,outfinished 6

7
9-5 Orange

Oaken³ (L)
Ch.g.8 Giant Oak - Antique Silver by Silver Train, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

69 $6,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (3-0-1-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (22-3-3-4) 124

2024: 5 1 2 0 $18,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 2 4 3 $44,964 Off (Dirt): 21 5 5 5 $116,636
Life: 69 10 12 16 $280,215 Distance: 9 1 2 3 $33,721

Track: 36 7 4 8 $167,759
25Sep24 Tdn1 gd 5K¸» :22¾º :46¾º 1:06¸^ 3g lClm 7500nw2/6m 80-71 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Diaz A I 123 bfL 2.20 Private Drive123¨μ Oaken123»¢ Ohio Player123¨© duel insid,just failed 5
30Aug24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¾ :46½» 1:12^¶ 3g lClm 7500cnd 38-64 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Barbaran E 123 bfL *1.00 Oaken123¨μ Aint No Bandleader125¸¡ Yippee Ki Yay123º gamely to wire in time 6
12Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:05ºº 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 65-72 1 6 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3º 2¶¡ Barbaran E 123 bfL 2.40 Golden Money123¶¡ Oaken123¸¡ Chocolate Rabbit123¸¢ rallied outside,2best 8
18Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46ºº 1:12¼¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 54-67 8 2 4¹ 5»¢ 5» 4¸¢ Diaz A I 123 bfL *2.00 Worthy Opponent123¶¢ Chocolate Rabbit123£ Golden Money123¨μ best stride late, 9
04Jul24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :46¸º 1:12^º 3g lClm 16000cnd-w 42-64 3 4 5¸ 5¼¡ 5¼ 4º¡ Diaz A I 119 bfL 8.10 Biscuits and Grits119¨© Henry the Cat119¶¡ Midnight Voyage119¹ failed to respond 7
12Dec23 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :46½» 1:13½½ 3g lClm 8000-v 43-75 6 8 9¾£ 8½¢ 4¸¡ 2«¬ Colina A 126 bfL 11.70 Tiger Trail124«¬ Oaken126¶¡ Weekend Buzz124¶¢ closed fast 2w, missed 10

8
12-1 Pink

Unbridled Cause³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Brody's Cause - Edolie by Eddington, OH
White, Black, Orange, Brown, and Yellow Hoops, Peruvian Flag

55 $6,500 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (6-2-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (13-0-2-2) 124

2024: 8 0 0 2 $5,680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,225
2023: 12 3 2 1 $65,985 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,767
Life: 29 4 3 4 $104,128 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $18,008

Track: 6 0 1 2 $14,263
02Oct24 Tdn5 ft 5K¹^ :22¾º :46º^ 1:05¾¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 44-53 7 8 8º£ 8¾ 8¶¶ 6¿ Berrios H 119 bL 10.90 Chocolate Rabbit123«¬ Mucho Primo119¶£ Powerful Phil119¶£ bumped start, outrun, 8
10Sep24 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46¼º 1:06º¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 24-66 2 8 8¾¡ 8¿ 7º£ 3¶ Berrios H 119 bL 23.10 Shanghai Prince119¶ Powerful Phil119«¬ Unbridled Cause119£ closed fast between 8
26Aug24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48^º 1:13¼¾ 1:40¾¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 75-62 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¶£ Berrios H 123 bL 19.70 Rise the Purses123¶¢ Serve Revenge Cold123¡ Unbridled Cause123½ early pace,outfinished 7
12Aug24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:05ºº 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 45-43 6 8 7»¡ 8¿ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Perez R A 123 bL 55.70 Golden Money123¶¡ Oaken123¸¡ Chocolate Rabbit123¸¢ outrun 8
18Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46ºº 1:12¼¾ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m 34-48 7 8 7¼¢ 8¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶^£ Perez R A 123 bL 44.40 Worthy Opponent123¶¢ Chocolate Rabbit123£ Golden Money123¨μ wbumped start,no factor 9
02Jul24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :46¾¼ 1:13^¼ 1:41^¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 76-34 5 5»¡ 7¾ 7½£ 7¶¸ 6¸^¢ Fernandez V R 119 bL 46.40 Mo Dont No119¨© Visual Mission119¶¢ Surrounder119¶¸¡ no threat 8
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :37b 1/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
NOTE: Buckeye Red and Give'EM The Biz Will Race As Separate Betting Interests. NOTE: Oaken and Weekend Buzz Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay(Races 4-5-6)

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Reason to Believe
Ch.g.2 Nyquist - Albeit by Mineshaft, CA
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

46 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable and Ernest Marchosky
Trn: Johanna Urieta (10-1-3-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,320
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $750

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼^ :46¶½ 1:11¸^ 2 Msw 30000 27-49 5 6 5½ 6»£ 6» 5¼£ Severino V 120 b 17.30 Turf Cat120¨© Bee La Soul120¹£ Hightail Fox120¶¢ chased, no impact 6
30Sep24 Tdn5 my 5K¸» :22¾¸ :47^¼ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 26400 37-42 1 4 4¼ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ Giron A A 119 b 4.40 Secret Trouble119¹¢ Miss Little Bit115º¢ Picaro118¸ failed to menace 6
09Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :23¸¸ :46½¸ :58»½ 2 lMsw 75000 21-50 4 9 9¿ 9¿¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¶¢ Cedillo A 120 b 21.70 Run for Kidder120£ Johnson's Magic120¶¡ Keep Dancin Nick120«¬ wbumped/took up early 9
04Jul24 Lrc1 ft 5f¶^^ :22¿º :47^» :59¸¼ 2 lMcl 50000 16-39 4 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Cedillo A 120 b 5.20 Panuco120¨μ El Ondeado120¼ Giant Luther120¹ woff slow,green,2-5wide 5
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :48.1b 1/32 19 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :37.4bg 7/24 5 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.4bg 19/40 1 Aug 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1hg 1/1

2
15-1 White

Fast Luck
Dk B/ Br.g.2 Connect - Fairway Luck by Union Rags, KY
Royal Blue and Yellow Blocks

30 Own: Charles Givens and Tommy C. Short
Trn: Tommy C. Short (2-0-0-1)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (13-0-2-2) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,004 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $668
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,004 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,503

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Btp5 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :45¾^ 1:11¶¼ 2 Msw 16700 ---26 6 9 10¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¸^¢ Hess S 115» b 39.80 Cincazul120º£ Mogordy120¼¢ Banidoso120¶¢ wak st, never factored 10
19Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:12»¿ 2 Msw 16700 34-25 2 6 5º¡ 5½ 4¼¡ 5¶¶¡ Hess S 115» b 29.10 Long Shorts120¨μ Remaining Nameless121¾¢ Our Armen115¶£wbumped, bothered start 6
29Aug24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¼ :46¼¾ 1:11^¾ 2 Msw 16700 29-41 7 5 6¹¡ 3» 4¶¶ 4¶½£ Hess S 115» b 27.00 Jackson's Roar120¶¶¢ Morally120»¡ Mr Oklahoma120¶ wawk st, wide bid turn 7
02Aug24 Btp4 gds 5f¹^ :23^» :47º¶ 1:00¼» 2 Msw 16700 ---18 2 7 7¶½ 7¶º 7¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Canuto T 119 b 13.50 Mighty Mo119£ Bamby Boom119¨μ Long Shorts119¶£ wslow start, passed 2 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :40.2b 5/6 12 Sep 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.2bg 5/8 22 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:03bg 5/5 15 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/4

3
12-1 Blue

Luke's Lasso
B.c.2 Accelerate - Queen Priscilla by Flatter, KY
Blue, Red Stars, Blue "TWS" on Red Star

30 Own: Travis W. Short
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GERMAN TERRAZA (8-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $334
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,670 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,503

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Btp5 gds 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :45¾^ 1:11¶¼ 2 Msw 16700 ---32 10 1 9¶º 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 7¶½£ Sosa L 120 b 62.20 Cincazul120º£ Mogordy120¼¢ Banidoso120¶¢ never factored 10
19Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸º :45¿¼ 1:12»¿ 2 Msw 16700 34-28 6 1 6º£ 6½¢ 6½ 4¶^¢ Sosa L 120 b 20.40 Long Shorts120¨μ Remaining Nameless121¾¢ Our Armen115¶£ 5p into lane, moved up 6
29Aug24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¼ :46¼¾ 1:11^¾ 2 Msw 16700 40-36 5 3 3¸ 5¾ 5¶¹ 5¸^ Sosa L 120 25.50 Jackson's Roar120¶¶¢ Morally120»¡ Mr Oklahoma120¶ through at 1/2 empty 7
02Aug24 Btp4 gds 5f¹^ :23^» :47º¶ 1:00¼» 2 Msw 16700 50-10 7 4 4¶¡ 4»¡ 6¾¢ 7¶º¢ Jimenez A 119 12.00 Mighty Mo119£ Bamby Boom119¨μ Long Shorts119¶£wtardy st/rushed/empty 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Btp 3F ft :40.2b 5/6 12 Sep 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.2bg 5/8 22 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.4bg 3/5 15 Aug 24 Btp 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/4

4
10-1 Yellow

Starofthegame
Ch.g.2 Game Winner - Starship Spirit by Grand Slam, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

35 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (4-0-0-2)

JOSE A. BRACHO (19-3-1-1) 122

2024: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $792
Life: 1 0 0 0 $792 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Tdn5 my 5K¸» :22¾¸ :47^¼ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 26400 ---35 2 6 6¸¸ 6¸» 6¶½ 5¶¸¡ Bracho J A 118 b 21.20 Secret Trouble119¹¢ Miss Little Bit115º¢ Picaro118¸whesitated,hopped start 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :50.3b 19/30 21 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:05.4b 2/2 3 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :52.3b 6/6 6 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.4bg 4/5

5
7-2 Green

Miss Little Bit
B.f.2 World of Trouble - Hip Ninety Three by Harlington, KY
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

43 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (9-1-1-0)

T. D. HOUGHTON (19-4-3-1) 119

2024: 2 0 1 0 $6,072 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,280
Life: 2 0 1 0 $6,072 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Tdn5 my 5K¸» :22¾¸ :47^¼ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 26400 44-57 3 1 3» 3º¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Houghton T D 115 16.10 Secret Trouble119¹¢ Miss Little Bit115º¢ Picaro118¸ inside bid, no match 6
09Sep24 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23^^ :47º^ 1:07^^ 2 k Msw 26400 53-29 4 2 4¹¢ 4¸¡ 5½ 5¶¸¡ Houghton T D 118 13.80 High Tole119º Slew Crown119«¬ Sip'n' Speed118½£ speed turn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Mvr 5F ft 1:03b 3/5 17 Oct 24 Mvr 4F gd :51.3b 15/16 21 Sep 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:03.3bg 2/6 31 Aug 24 Tdn 5F gd 1:03bg 5/5

6
4-1 Black

Vestal's Gap
Ch.g.2 Bullsbay - Ransom Past Due by Stephen Got Even, WV
Red, Red "S" on White Diamond

0.00 Own: Sterbenz Racing LLC
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (6-0-1-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (22-2-2-3) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 5/8 25 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :51.4b 8/8 14 Sep 24 Mnr 4F ft :50.2bg 2/5 20 Aug 24 Mnr 4F gd :49.0b 5/10

7
8-1 Orange

Improbable First
B.c.2 Improbable - Firewater Rocket by Macho Rocket, KY
White, Green "RR"

0.00 Own: Michael L. Rone
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-1-0-0) 122

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.3b 24/35 16 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.1b 6/16 9 Sep 24 Tdn 3F ft :39.2b 4/4 31 Aug 24 Tdn 3F gd :38.2b 6/9

8
9-5 Pink

Picaro
Ch.r.2 Maclean's Music - Sudden Heat by Congrats, KY
Green, White and Red, Gold "Guerrero"

47 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Robin Schuster (3-1-0-0)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (15-3-3-1) 122

2024: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep24 Tdn5 my 5K¸» :22¾¸ :47^¼ 1:06º^ 2 Msw 26400 77-47 6 2 1¹ 1¸ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Perez R A 118 11.60 Secret Trouble119¹¢ Miss Little Bit115º¢ Picaro118¸ early pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :49.2bg 10/39 17 Aug 24 Ind 4F gd :47.1bg 4/54 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.4bg 10/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 Parlay (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Battle Tested (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Proper Mad by Bernardini, KY
Green, Gold Chevrons, Gold Sleeves

42 $5,000 Own: Andrew Schulwolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (5-2-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (22-2-2-3) 123

2024: 5 1 0 1 $13,053 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $13,053 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48^º 1:14¾º 1:43¸º 3gk Mcl 7500 78-49 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¨© Barbaran E 119 bL 3.60 Battle Tested119¨© Quickstyle123º¢ Revenue Train123¾¢ clear late, lasted 6
24Aug24 Tim9 ft *6K¶» :23»¿ :47¿¹ 1:19¹º 35k Mcl 5000 38-45 6 5 5º 4º 5»¡ 5»¡ Lopez C E 121 bL 12.10 Any Fools Gold114¸£ Irish Angel121¶ June Belle121¶¡ 4wd turns, weakened 8
01Aug24 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¶ :48¿¶ 1:28»¹ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 26-36 2 4 5º 4¹ 4¾¡ 4¿ Acosta J D 118 bL *3.00 Extra Dirty120£ Dice Arm124¨© Wac Is Fast120¾¢ bmp brk,bmp past 7/16 7
23Jun24 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶º 1:14¾º 1:47¾½ 35k Mcl 20000 (20-16) 59-29 1 4º 3¸ 3½¡ 3¶¼ 3¸½¡ Rosado J 120 bL 15.60 Magically Vanished119¶¾£ Italian War Cry126¾£ Battle Tested120¸¶¡ stdy 6-1/2,3w,faded 6
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CT 4F ft :52b 25/30 16 Aug 24 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/12

2
6-1 White

Elko (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Princess Aspen by Birdstone, KY
Yellow, Blue Smiley Face, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

RICARDO FELICIANO (7-2-0-2) 124

2024: 5 1 0 1 $13,275 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,215
Life: 5 1 0 1 $13,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,215
11Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48º¾ 1:14ºº 1:42¾¸ 3gk Mcl 5000 76-56 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Feliciano R 123 bL 2.20 Elko123¶ Positively119¾ So Tempting119»¢ repulsed bid, gamely 7
14Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :45¾¸ 1:11º¾ 3gk Msw 26400 44-28 1 5 5» 5¾ 4¿ 4¶½¡ Peterson F 123 bL 6.00 Alter the Stars123º¡ Revenue Train123½¢ Spite Lite119»£ no factor 5
24Jul24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46¸¼ 1:05¼¼ 3gk Msw 26400 58-52 2 6 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¹ 4¶¸¢ Feliciano R 123 bL 15.40 Sharp Az Can Be119¹ Alter the Stars123¼ No Pay No Hay119¹¢ brief speed, inside 6
02Jul24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46^¾ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Msw 26400 51-52 2 5 3¸¡ 3½ 3¶¸ 3¶¹¢ Feliciano R 123 bL 6.00 Getaway Bay119¶^£ No Pay No Hay119¸¡ Elko123¶¸£ stalked 2w, evenly 5
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Mvr 4F my :52.3b 6/6

3
20-1 Blue

Last Chance Dance (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Temple City - Sweettrickydancer by Green Dancer, KY
Lime Green, Lime Green 'MV' on Gold Shield

41 $5,000 Own: Mateo Morelos
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (12-2-4-2) 124

2024: 16 1 3 2 $22,090 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,986
2023: 8 0 2 0 $8,247 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $6,783
Life: 24 1 5 2 $30,337 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $7,068

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½º :47º¼ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L ---16 4 5 8½£ 8¶º 8¶¼ 8¶¾ Herman N 117» bL 35.00 Beautiful and Bold117¸ Delaney's Grace122¡ Lubu119¶¡ never threatened 8
26Sep24 Btp5 ft 1m¹^ :48¼» 1:14¸^ 1:40¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 40-43 6 6º¢ 6¼ 6»£ 5¿ 4¿¢ Lagunes G 122 bL 23.80 Baytown Kitty Cat118¹£ Subtle Senorita122¶£ Our Magic Princess113¹£wlunged st, no factor 6
11Sep24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :48º¿ 1:14º¿ 1:40¾¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 45-36 5 6»¡ 7º 6¿¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¶ Lagunes G 122 bL 48.70 Autism Compssion118¶¢ Our Mgic Princess120º Bytown Kitty Ct118¨μ saved grnd no threat 8
28Aug24 Btp5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48º» 1:13»¼ 1:45¹^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53-58 1 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4» 4º¡ Lagunes G 122 bL 36.10 Sonho de Verao117¡ Baytown Kitty Cat119¸£ Top Hat Tigress122¶¢ saved ground no avail 7

4
10-1 Yellow

Zippy Zinny (L)
B.f.4 Handsome Mike - My Cousin Zinny by Proud Citizen, FL
Pink, Black Diamond Belt, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

40 $5,000 Own: Enrique Lopez
Trn: Ramon Salcedo (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (2-1-0-0) 124

2024: 11 0 1 4 $14,300 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $7,515
2023: 13 1 2 1 $22,665 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 1 3 5 $36,965 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¼^ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¼¾ 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 59-17 4 2¶ 5¸ 5¶^ 5¸º 5¹½ Rodriguez V P 119 bfL 51.30 Conquest Dancer117º Colormecairo118¸¢ Cry If I Want To117¸¸¢ brief foot, gave way, 5
12Sep24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :46^¾ 1:11^¾ 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 57-31 6 1 4º 6¶^ 6¶½ 6¸º¡ Haldar D J 119 bfL 40.90 Miss Easy119¶^¡ Alter the Stars123£ Sparkly115¸¢ wgot out, through early 6
15Aug24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48º^ 1:14¸¾ 1:41º¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 63-41 4 5¸£ 5¸¢ 3¸ 3¼¡ 3¶¸¡ Haldar D J 119 bfL 26.60 Team Mom Not Bruh123º Gray Enough121¾¡ Zippy Zinny119¸¡ swung wide, leveled 6
04Jul24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¼^ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 67-45 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ 3º£ Gonzalez L A 119 bfL *1.90 Lady Giuliana119º¡ Unescorted119¨μ Zippy Zinny119£ early pace,outfinished 6
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Tdn 4F ft :51.4b 30/35

5
9-2 Green

Lubu (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Lord Nelson - Golden Delicious by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Green and White Halves, Red Belt

51 $5,000 Own: Old Oak Farm and Stable, Inc.
Trn: John F. Hill, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (19-2-1-3) 121

2024: 8 0 0 2 $8,138 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $671
2023: 4 1 0 0 $17,700 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,950
Life: 12 1 0 2 $25,838 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½º :47º¼ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L ---51 5 7 5¼¢ 4¼¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Canuto T 119 bL 2.70 Beautiful and Bold117¸ Delaney's Grace122¡ Lubu119¶¡ wtardy st, late run 3rd 8
13Sep24 CD2 sys 1B»^ :48º^ 1:12¿¹ 1:46^º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 73-51 7 7» 6¼ 5¾ 4¿ 6¸¶ Cannon D 118 bL 37.93 Corkage Fee111¸£ Grace Given118½£ Princess Kalamoh118¸ step slw st,saved grnd 7
17Aug24 Elp7 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :47º¹ 1:11»¶ 1:35^» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 70-68 5 6¸£ 5¹ 7¹£ 6º¡ 9½¢ Bejarano R 118 bL 14.12 What's Crackin118¸ Callas123¨μ She's Magic123¨© btw 1st,2p upr,no bid 9
20Jul24 Elp7 ft 6K¼» :22»¹ :45¾^ 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 46-50 6 5 9½¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹¡ Graham J 118 bL 48.06 Sherbet Fountain122¨© Up On the Edge118»¢ Take Charge Babe118£ trailed throughout 9

6
15-1 Black

Miro Mogo (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Goldencents - Asscher Rose by Dynaformer, KY
Blue, Lime Green Sash

50 $5,000 Own: Joseph R. Keys, James M. Vari and Carol and Scott W.
Trn: Scott W. Barker (1-1-0-0)

KEVIN J. JIMENEZ (1-1-0-0) 121

2024: 9 1 1 2 $10,738 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $396
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,700
Life: 9 1 1 2 $10,738 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $167

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 Btp5 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½º :47º¼ 1:13½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L ---40 7 6 7½£ 7¶¶ 6¼¢ 5½¢ Jimenez K J 121 bL 17.60 Beautiful and Bold117¸ Delaney's Grace122¡ Lubu119¶¡ never menaced 8
20Sep24 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :22¾º :46¾» 1:06^¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 29-49 2 3 4º 5º 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Jimenez K J 119 bL 2.50 Poised119¶¢ Morning Reflection114¨μ Royal Itch121¶£ ins upr, leveled off 5
06Sep24 Btp8 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹½ :46¶½ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 47-62 2 6 6»¢ 7¾¢ 5¸¢ 3£ Sosa L 119 bL 8.50 Kachow119«¬ Eloper121£ Miro Mogo119¶¡ saved grnd/coming on 9
23Aug24 Btp4 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¿ :46½^ 1:06^¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 26-48 1 3 6¹£ 6¼£ 3º¡ 3º¢ Lebron V 120 bL 6.20 Above the Sky118¸£ Short On the Sugar122¶¡ Miro Mogo120¶¡ saved grnd for 3d spot 6
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 3/18

7
8-1 Orange

Flattering Heart (L)
B.f.3 Flatter - Heart d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White and Turquoise Halves, Black Chevron, Turquoise Hoops on White Sleeves

41 $5,000 Own: Maria Quezada
Trn: Johanna Urieta (10-1-3-0)

DAVID J. HALDAR (15-2-1-3) 121

2024: 6 1 2 0 $28,918 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 1 $6,883 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $560
Life: 9 1 3 1 $35,801 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¾¼ 1:43^º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 61-40 1 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4»¢ Haldar D J 115 L *1.30 Unescorted122¸¢ Positively115¹ Mo Rissa119«¬ 4w,bid far turn, empty 5
15Aug24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48º^ 1:14¸¾ 1:41º¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 65-29 5 3¸¡ 4¶£ 5¾ 6¶º 5¸^ Salazar Becerra F 117 bL 7.60 Team Mom Not Bruh123º Gray Enough121¾¡ Zippy Zinny119¸¡ through after half 6
29Jul24 Tdn5 sys 1mº^ :49¸¸ 1:14¾¸ 1:42^º 3gk Alw 28000nw2/L 51-25 5 6½ 6» 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¸½ Salazar Becerra F 117 bL 4.70 My Suzie Q119¼ Cry If I Want To117¶ Sakonna119¸£ trailed 6
19Jun24 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :50¼^ 1:15¾¼ 1:42¸º 3gk Msw 26400 28-59 5 2¶ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1» 1»£ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL *.70 Flattering Heart119»£ Quickstyle123¼ La Village Lumiere123«¬wstumbled st, much best 5
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.4b 12/32 17 Oct 24 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 8/16

8
20-1 Pink

Comic Book (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 American Freedom - Picture Book by Tapit, KY
Blue, Lime Green Sleeves

28 $5,000 Own: Ryan Wolking
Trn: Robert C. Cline (10-0-0-3)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (9-1-1-1) 121

2024: 9 1 0 1 $8,493 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,059 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,220
Life: 10 1 0 1 $9,552 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,220
21Sep24 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47¹¼ 1:11»¼ 1:36^º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 29-5 7 10¶¸ 10¶º 10¶¿ 10¸¼ 10º¶¡ Murgia A 118 bL 19.00 Isa Lei118¨μ Resilient Beauty117¶ Hulah Jay122¸¢ wslow, bothered start 10
28Aug24 Btp2 ft 6K¹^ :23½¾ :47¸¹ 1:18¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 25-20 1 5 4º 5¶¸ 5¶¸ 5¸¸¡ Zonett K 118 bL 45.00 Ready Set Adios122¶¢ Autism Compassion118¸¡ Delaney's Grace122¼£ never menaced 5
01Jun24 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :49¸^ 1:14º¸ 1:41¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 45-38 7 5¾ 5½ 6¶¹ 7¶¹ 6¶¾£ Ouzts P W 117 bL 13.30 Will Virginia Dare123¡ Back Up Ghost123¹¢ In a Peach123¶¸£ inside trip no threat 7
18May24 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :49¸¾ 1:14½¹ 1:41¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 40-31 3 4º 5¼¡ 6¶º 6¶» 6¶¾£ Canuto T 119 bL 16.40 Seau n'Tap120¸¡ Sacred Connection112¹ Sweet Enchantment112¡ dropped back quickly 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :49.4b 2/5 3 Aug 24 Btp 3F ft :39.4b 20/23

9
2-1 Aqua

La Village Lumiere (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Indivar by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Pink and Green Hoops, Pink Band on Green Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Shane Meyers
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-1)

T. D. HOUGHTON (19-4-3-1) 124

2024: 8 1 1 2 $22,324 Turf: 6 0 1 3 $12,020
2023: 10 0 2 3 $21,777 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,192
Life: 18 1 3 5 $44,101 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22¹» :46^¸ 1:12½¸ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 63-43 2 5 4¹¡ 5¼ 5»£ 4¶¸¡ Weatherly B 120 bfL 23.80 Honorable Woman120¡ Flat Out Diamonds121½ Private Credit120» no threat 5
17Sep24 Mnr3 fm p 1mº¾ :45»¹ 1:09¼¹ 1:36¹¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 77-65 5 3¹¡ 3¿ 2¼ 2¿ 3»£ Weatherly B 120 bfL 8.20 New Age Bad Girl122¸¢ West Coast Song121¹¡ La Village Lumiere120¿ chased to lane short 5
04Sep24 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47»» 1:13¸¼ 1:41¶¼ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 56-64 5 3¼ 4½¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¹£ Weatherly B 115» bfL 14.30 Xhilaratingpurpose120¹£ La Village Lumiere115£ Juba Baby120¹¢ bid willingly saved 2d 6
27Aug24 FL2 ft 5K»¼ :23¸¶ :47¸^ 1:06¾¿ 3gk Mcl 9000 (11-9) 42-59 1 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Gonzalez J L 120 bfL 6.00 La Village Lumiere120¶¡ Our Reward124¡ Nurse Bunny120¶¾¢ rail trn, edged clear 4

10
12-1 Purple

Mo Rissa (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mo Town - Rose Pedals by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Pink, Blue "DA"

38 $5,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (5-0-2-1)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (15-3-3-1) 124

2024: 8 0 0 1 $3,865 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 12 1 2 1 $27,068 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,602
Life: 20 1 2 2 $30,933 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,219

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,428
03Sep24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¾¼ 1:43^º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 62-40 5 4¸ 3¶ 4£ 5¹¢ 3»¢ Batista L A 119 fL 9.40 Unescorted122¸¢ Positively115¹ Mo Rissa119«¬ vied 3w, outfinished 5
19Aug24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48º^ 1:14¼^ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 58-32 2 6» 5º 5» 4½ 5¶¶£ Perez R A 119 fL 15.10 Pardy Pleaser115¿¡ Unescorted119¡ Qadira115¶¢ no factor 6
23Jul24 Tdn7 sy 1mº^ :48¼¸ 1:14¼¼ 1:43¸^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 69-28 5 3¶ 4¸ 5¾ 5¶¹ 5¶¼ Aviles Y 119 bL 12.00 Working Holiday115¶ Surprised Gem119º£ Qadira115¸¢ through after half 7
04Jul24 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¼^ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 57-43 4 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º 4½ 4»¡ Aviles Y 119 bL 13.40 Lady Giuliana119º¡ Unescorted119¨μ Zippy Zinny119£ failed to menace 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Parlay (Races 6-7-8)

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,300. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Optional, Starter, Or Ohio Bred Since January 30 or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming
Price $40,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Highest Earnings 2024 Preferred)(Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Going in Style (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mastery - Lope by Arch, KY
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

87 $40,000 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (9-1-1-0)

T. D. HOUGHTON (19-4-3-1) 124

2024: 16 2 5 4 $77,968 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $846
2023: 16 2 2 2 $56,456 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 1 $68,285
Life: 36 5 7 7 $174,464 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $23,495

Track: 13 3 5 1 $81,385
22Oct24 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :21½¶ :45^¹ 1:04»¿ 3g Clm 15000 104-97 7 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¢ Houghton T D 124 bfL *1.10 Aye Aye Sir124¸¢ Going in Style124£ Zen Master124¹¢ chased winner,willing 7
02Oct24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :45ºº 1:10º^ 3g Alw 32500 88-77 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸£ 5¾¡ Haldar D J 119 bfL 10.10 Devil's Tower123¸¢ Channel Fury119¨μ Rainbow's Pride121¹¢ set pressured pace, 5
18Sep24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11º¾ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 25000 109-93 5 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Bowen R 119 bfL 5.80 Carillo119¡ Ben Diesel119¨μ Going in Style119¡ pace,duel,outfinished 7
27Aug24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :46¼¼ 1:11¾^ 1:38¼¸ 3g Clm 25000nw3/6m 107-85 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 5¼£ Houghton T D 119 bfL 7.90 Strike Appeal121¶ One Ten119¹ Hunter Scott123¶¡whopd st,mid move,empty 9
06Aug24 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :47^¼ 1:12^º 1:39^¼ 3g Clm 25000 100-86 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ Houghton T D 119 bfL 2.90 Hunter Scott119¶¡ One Ten119«¬ Going in Style119¸¡ pace to lane,outfinish 7
24Jul24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¸¼ 1:11^¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 87-90 7 4 3¶¡ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 1£ Houghton T D 119 bfL 7.40 Going in Style119£ Ian Glass121¸ Good On Ya119«¬ surged late3w, in time 7
22Jun24 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :46ºº 1:05^¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 69-92 3 5 5¶¢ 4¸¢ 3¸ 3¶¢ Perez R A 119 bfL 4.80 Ian Glass123¶ Flipping Fish121¨μ Going in Style119¹¢ wchecked 1/2 pole, 7
21May24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:11^¼ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 93-79 2 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ Bowen R 119 bfL 3.10 Logico119¹ Going in Style119£ Gun Lap119¸£ wpace,bumped,game2nd 6
08May24 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¾¾ :46º^ 1:05¸^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 91-95 1 5 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Bracho J A 119 bfL 5.80 Flipping Fish119¨μ Shadow Tracer119¡ Ian Glass119£ set pressured pace, 6

2
5-2 White

Rainbow's Pride (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Uncaptured - Circular Rainbow by Circular Quay, FL
Blue, Yellow Fleur-de-Lis, Yellow Chevrons and Cross on Sleeves

84 $40,000 Own: Thomas K. Equels
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (17-3-5-3)

ROCCO BOWEN (14-2-5-1) 124

2024: 7 3 1 1 $68,907 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,345
2023: 11 2 3 1 $61,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,280
Life: 18 5 4 2 $130,147 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $21,940

Track: 2 1 1 0 $20,820
02Oct24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :45ºº 1:10º^ 3g Alw 32500 79-91 5 5 5¶¢ 4¶ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Bowen R 121 bfL 1.90 Devil's Tower123¸¢ Channel Fury119¨μ Rainbow's Pride121¹¢ saved ground, mild bid 5
20Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¸¾ 1:10¸º 3g Alw 32500 84-98 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Bowen R 119 bfL 4.50 Rainbow's Pride119¶¡ Channel Fury121¡ So Dialed In121º pressured pace,all out 5
23May24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46^º 1:10¼^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 71-90 5 3 3¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Bowen R 123 bfL *.20 Rainbow's Pride123¶¢ Mr. Bouma119¼¡ Aquitania Arrival119½¢ fought back gamely 5
07May24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46^º 1:11^¸ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 40-86 1 2 5º 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¹¢ Diaz A I 119 bfL 1.20 Rainbow's Pride119¹¢ Midnight Majesty119¹ Aura of Gold119¸ full of run,going away 5
03Apr24 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :46¿¶ 1:12¸½ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 64-87 3 8 6¹¢ 6¹ 4º¡ 2º¢ Diaz A I 124 bfL *.60 Malibu Rock Star124º¢ Rainbow's Pride124¶¡ Scratchoff124¶ whit gate,determinedly 8
06Mar24 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¼ :45¸¾ 1:09¾¾ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 79-81 2 5 2¡ 4¶¢ 3¹ 4¼ Arroyo A S 118 bfL 40.40 Spikezone122¶ Just Beat the Odds120¸¡ Flipping Fish120¸¡ chase,3p,outkicked 7
31Jan24 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 5f»¼ :20½¿ :43¾¾ :55º¾ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 91-71 9 2 6¸£ 8¹¢ 9¼£ 9¿£ Arroyo A S 119 bfL 4.20 Phantom Smoke119¶ Storm the Court119£ Mounsieur Coco119¨μ outside,4p,empty 9
24Nov23 Tam7 fm p 5fº^ :21¿¿ :44»¾ :56¸¶ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 83-97 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ Arroyo A S 120 bfL 33.00 Bohemin Boy120¡nStorm the Court120¡nThe Judge and Jury120¡ duel,gamely,missed 10
09Nov23 Mvr8 ft 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46ºº 1:05¸^ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 88-93 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º¡ Bowen R 122 bfL *1.20 Rainbow's Pride122º¡ Quarantino122¶¡ Atlantic Vaquero122¶^ repelled challengers 7
Workout(s): 12 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :54b 23/25 6 Aug 24 Tdn 5F ft 1:04.2b 3/3

3
9-2 Blue

Mighty Les (L)
Ch.g.3 Mendelssohn - Teroda by Limehouse, KY
Gold, Red Stars

79 Own: Barbara Madrigal
Trn: Raquel A. Castro (2-0-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (13-0-2-2) 121

2024: 9 4 3 1 $85,615 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,940
Life: 9 4 3 1 $85,615 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,940

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¼ 1:11^¾ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 53-84 2 3 5¹¢ 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL *.60 Mighty Les119¡ Midnight Majesty121º¢ Hitsville119¡ up in final strides 5
07Aug24 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22^¸ :44¾^ 1:10º¼ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 86-85 4 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ Salazar Becerra F 115 bL *1.00 Mighty Les115¸ Without Objection117¸£ Quick Quick Whit121¶¢ perfect trip,hand ride 7
11Jul24 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :22¾¸ :46¸¼ 1:04º^ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 60-75 4 7 5¶¢ 3¶ 2¹ 2¹£ Salazar Becerra F 115 bL 3.30 Midnight Majesty119¹£ Mighty Les115»¡ Without Objection117¨μwhopped strt,mid move2w 8
22Jun24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46º¾ 1:11¼º 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 64-82 7 5 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶£ Salazar Becerra F 115 bL 3.00 Ben Diesel123¶£ Mighty Les115¹ Aura of Gold119¸ drew even, held place, 7
08Jun24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46¸º 1:13^^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 79-72 4 4 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¡ 1¡ Rivera L R 116 bL *.90 Mighty Les116¡ Flawless Cat119¶£ Shortly119¨© wstumbld st, up in time 8

Claimed by Madrigal Barbara from Super C Racing Inc. for $12,500, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
14May24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:12^¸ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 94-74 6 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ Rivera L R 117 bL *1.20 Without Objection119£ Bourbon On Fire123¨μ Mighty Les117º¡ bid top lane,outfinish 6
23Apr24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46ºº 1:10¾¸ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 80-85 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Rivera L R 119 bL 5.60 Real Naughty123»¢ Mighty Les119¸¢ Last Cookie119¶¢ pressed2w, no match 6
28Mar24 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸^ :46¾¶ 1:18½» 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 65-83 4 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Machado L 120 bL 1.79 Mighty Les120«¬ Prince Colton120¶£ Golden Buck120¹ riddn 2-w btw 3/8,drvg 8

Claimed by Super C Racing Inc. from Ruis Racing LLC for $15,000, Ruis, Sr. Mick - Trainer
13Mar24 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¾¶ 1:10¿» 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 31-69 7 7 7º£ 7º¢ 7»¢ 5¹£ Machado L 120 bL 5.51 Holding the Line120£ Thoughtthatcounts120¨μ Midnight Ambition118£wbothered st/no kick 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.3b 9/27 a1 Oct 24 Tdn 4F gd :48.2b 1/12 11 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.3b 8/15

4
3-1 Yellow

Fivefive Six Champ (L)
Ch.g.5 First Dude - Home in Time by Came Home, FL
Navy Blue, Red Circled "B", Silver Hoop on Sleeves

86 $40,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (22-2-2-3) 124

2024: 9 6 1 0 $91,166 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,240
2023: 13 2 1 3 $44,390 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $29,250
Life: 27 8 2 4 $144,186 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 4 4 0 0 $59,590
08Sep24 Mnr3 ft u 6f¹¼ :22^^ :44»» 1:09¹^ 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x 91-100 1 1 1¶ 1º 1º 1º¡ Barrios R 121 bfL 2.00 Fivefive Six Champ121º¡ Out of Cents120¹£ Malibu Cowboy120¹¡ sharp plenty left 5
26Aug24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¶º :45¸^ 1:09¾º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 87-96 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Barrios R 120 bfL *2.20 Speighty War120¸ Fivefive Six Champ120¸¢ Malibu Rock Star120¼£ set pace, out finished 8
03Jul24 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¶ :45º¼ 1:11»¹ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/x 96-90 4 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Barbaran E 120 bfL *.80 Fivefive Six Champ120¹¡ Machismo120¨μ Caboose123¾£ shook clear, driving, 4
21May24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¼^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¼¾ 3g Alw 28600 94-75 5 2¶ 2«¬ 5¶£ 4¸ 6¾¡ Barbaran E 120 bfL 7.10 O'Conner Sunset123¶¡ Obiwan120¶¡ Zero Gravity120¡ gave way 6
06May24 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :48^¼ 1:13¼¼ 1:40¹¸ 3g Alw 28600 88-76 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¶¸ Rivera L R 120 bfL 2.80 O'Conner Sunset120¼¢ Rose's Pepino120º£ Zero Gravity120¶ set pace, faded inside 5
04Apr24 Mvr6 mys 1m¹» :47¾¿ 1:12¿¶ 1:39º¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 105-106 3 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Barbaran E 126 bfL 2.30 Fivefive Six Champ126¸¡ Confessor124¡ Come See About It124¹ well rated, kicked awy 6
19Mar24 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :46¾¼ 1:12º^ 1:40½½ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 100-88 2 2º 2¹¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1£ Barbaran E 126 bfL 3.40 Fivefive Six Chmp126£ Come See About It124¶ R Cardinal Prince124¨μ assum comm,fin well 5
20Feb24 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :47¹¿ 1:14^¿ 1:42»½ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 119-87 2 1º¡ 1¼ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Barbaran E 124 bfL *.80 Fivefive Six Champ124«¬ Timesatappin124¸¡ Mayito124¶¡ clear lead,just lasted 6
01Feb24 Mvr6 gd 1m¹» :47¼¼ 1:12»^ 1:39¿¹ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L-c 102-101 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º 1¾¡ Rivera L R 124 bfL *1.40 Fivefive Six Champ124¾¡ Category Ten124» Stop the Spread124¸¢ unchallenged 7

Claimed by Bernardini Jay P. from Imaginary Stables for $15,000, Radosevich Jeffrey A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 3/27 5 Aug 24 Mnr 3F ft :36b 2/5

5
5-1 Green

Liberate³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gemologist - Southern Silence by Dixie Union, OH
Gold, Black Chevron, Gold Diamonds on Black Sleeves

88 $40,000 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm LLC, Michael Lewis and SGM
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (17-3-5-3)

JOSE A. BRACHO (19-3-1-1) 124

2024: 4 1 1 1 $37,361 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 2 0 $37,675 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $59,636
Life: 27 8 5 3 $367,466 Distance: 9 5 1 2 $151,591

Track: 6 2 2 0 $134,076
06Oct24 Mnr7 sys 5K»^ :21¿¼ :44½½ 1:03¼¿ 3g Alw 28600 80-93 2 3 3¸¡ 2¹ 2º 3º£ Diaz A I 121 L 3.50 Kosher Cowboy120º£ Ibrim120«¬ Liberate121º¡ abreast foe missed 2nd 6
13Jun24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :45¾¾ 1:11¾º 3g lAlw 41500 89-71 7 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 8½¢ Bowen R 119 fL *.60 Mr Loooch119¶¡ Altissimo119¶¢ I Wanna Win119¨μ dueled, gave way late 8
15May24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾^ 1:10¾^ 3g lAlw 41500 71-84 7 2 3¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹¢ Bowen R 119 fL 3.40 Empire's Fire123¹¢ Liberate119¶¢ Gone in a Flash119¨© wbobbld,lugged in early 9
11Mar24 Mvr2 mys 5K¹» :23¹^ :46¼¿ 1:05¹^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/9mx-N 49-97 2 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Diaz A I 124 fL *.10 Liberate124¸¡ Stormin'unclejack124¹¢ Hero's Man124¶^ repelled bid, clear 5
26Dec23 Mvr8 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿^ 1:11¹¾ 3g lAlw 40900 95-92 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Salazar Becerra F 123 fL 3.00 Henry Mac126¸¢ Liberate123» Raven Moon123£ led, outfinished 5
20Nov23 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22^^ :44¿^ 1:04º¶ 3g Alw 28600 102-110 4 2 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ 2¨© Bowen R 120 fL 5.90 Kosher Cowboy120¨© Liberate120»¡ Baytown Bear120¡ ins surge just missed, 5
06Aug23 Mnr4 sys 4K»^ :21¼¶ :44¾½ :51¶¾ 3g Alw 35000 103-100 2 3 5¶£ -- 2«¬ 1¸ Diaz A I 120 fL 4.70 Liberate120¸ Kosher Cowboy120«¬ Primal Destiny120¡ cut corner driving ins 6
30May23 Tdn1 ft 6f¹¸ :22^¼ :44¾¼ 1:10¼º 3g Alw 28000nw1/6m 89-84 7 2 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Sanchez J 124 fL 3.40 Channel Fury123¸ Aye Aye Sir123¶¡ So Dialed In123¨© pressed2w,outfinished 7
15May23 Tdn4 ft 6f¹¸ :22¼^ :45¾^ 1:10¸¼ 3g lAlw 41500 82-91 2 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4º£ Sanchez J 122 fL 27.70 Dougie D Oro119¹£ Morestride123£ Hip Hip Hooray119¨μ fast pace, outfinished 6
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :48.3b 2/16

6
6-1 Black

Inside Stunt (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Greenpointcrusader - Ravens Fifty Five by Aikenite, MD
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

92 Own: Rivera Racing Stables
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (7-0-0-2)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (22-3-3-4) 126

2024: 10 7 1 1 $100,400 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $46,480
2023: 9 2 1 1 $39,640 Off (Dirt): 5 4 1 0 $55,275
Life: 22 11 3 2 $190,180 Distance: 9 5 2 0 $97,360

Track: 7 6 0 0 $77,920
24Sep24 Tdn8 sys 5K¸» :22¸^ :45¾¸ 1:05¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 112-92 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.80 Inside Stunt119¶ Big Rowdy Dan119¶¢ Real Naughty123¶£ dug in gamely, driving 5
11Jun24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¸º 1:11^¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 48-82 4 6 4¹¡ 5¸ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Diaz A I 121 bL 1.80 I'll Figure It Out123¶£ Rockstar Ro123¸ Inside Stunt121¶¢ evenly 7
20May24 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :21¾¼ :45¼¼ 1:04¼º 3g SOC 5000 - N 41-87 3 8 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 5º 2¶¡ Diaz A I 123 bL *.80 I'll Figure It Out119¶¡ Inside Stunt123¨μ Jokemeister121¸¢ chased,5p,up place 9
22Apr24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹¸ :22¼¼ :45¾¼ 1:11^¸ 3g SOC 8000 - N 62-90 5 3 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Diaz A I 123 bL *.50 Inside Stunt123¸£ I'll Figure It Out121£ Going in Style121¸ stalked,rally,clear 7
28Mar24 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¹¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 57-100 5 2 5¾¡ 5º 3¡ 1£ Diaz A I 126 bL *1.00 Inside Stunt126£ Sensei Lawrence126¶£ Rockstar Ro126¹¢ cut corner,determined 5
17Mar24 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :46¹» 1:11¾¾ 3g Str 8000cnd 99-102 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Diaz A I 128 bfL *1.40 Inside Stunt128«¬ Rockstar Ro126¿£ Mutual Confidence122¶ dueled,prevail,gamely 5
20Feb24 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :46º¾ 1:13^¶ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 51-99 3 5 5¶^ 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 4¶ Diaz A I 126 bL *.30 Rockstar Ro124¨μ Over the Hills126£ It's Official124¨© best stride late rail 5
07Feb24 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :46^¿ 1:12¸¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 92-98 3 3 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ Diaz A I 124 bL *1.20 Inside Stunt124¸¢ Wildcat Express124¹¢ Moester124¡ stdy adv,wore rvl down 7
18Jan24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22»» :45¶^ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 8000-c 87-94 3 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Rivera L R 126 bL *.80 Inside Stunt126¹£ Poseidon's Son124¶ Rockstar Ro124¶£ set pace, drew off 7

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from Burnsworth Richard for $8,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.1b 13/16 3 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :50.4b 11/20 19 Aug 24 Tdn 4F my :51.3b 10/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,500. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Hitsville (L)
B.g.4 Ghostzapper - Ihavetogo by Showing Up, KY
Blue, Blue 'JR' in White Diamond

77 Own: Judith Walkin-Blanchard and Recaldo Blanchard
Trn: Glenroy Brown (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (9-1-1-1) 124

2024: 9 2 0 3 $39,648 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 2 0 $26,081 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $18,430
Life: 14 3 2 3 $66,867 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $42,201

Track: 6 2 2 0 $42,941
03Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45^¼ 1:10º^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 64-89 4 6 6º¢ 6»¢ 4º 3¹¢ Fernandez V R 119 bfL 23.40 Notso Mischievous117¡ Onasa119¸£ Hitsville119¸¢ bumped early, rallied, 6
09Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46^º 1:11ºº 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 61-77 1 6 5º 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Fernandez V R 119 bfL 8.00 Majestic Flag121¸ Midnight Majesty121¡ Hitsville119¹¡ finished well 5path 6
19Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¼ 1:11^¾ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 67-73 1 5 3¶ 5¹ 5½¡ 3º£ Fernandez V R 119 bfL 13.20 Mighty Les119¡ Midnight Majesty121º¢ Hitsville119¡ passed tiring rivals l 5
30Jul24 Tdn8 mys 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¼¸ 1:12¼^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 82-74 6 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 5»¡ 4¼ Salazar Becerra F 119 bfL 18.90 Ben Diesel121¶£ Goodbyellowbrickrd120¹¢ Road to Stardom119¶ chased, faded lane 6
08Jul24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :45¾º 1:10¸¼ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 50-58 6 4 5¸ 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶»¡ Batista L A 121 bfL 10.20 Real Naughty121»¡ Ben Diesel123¹¢ Gotts Got It119¹¢ through after half 6
13Jun24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :46^¼ 1:12^º 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 73-75 2 5 6»£ 6½¢ 6» 4º¢ Batista L A 123 bfL 20.30 Agnello's Dream119¶¡ Real Naughty123¸¢ Gun Lap119¡ failed to menace 6
28May24 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23^¼ :47^¼ 1:05¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 59-81 6 4 4¸ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¢ Houghton T D 119 bfL *.80 Hitsville119¶¢ Toyi119¶£ Lucky Nineteen119º£ surged,mid track, drvg 6

Claimed by Walkin-Blanchard, Judith and Blanchard, Recaldo from Charlie J. Williams LLC for $12,500, Fadlovich Megan - Trainer
30Jan24 Mvr8 my 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿º 1:12¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 52-66 1 6 6½ 6»¢ 5¼ 4¶^¡ Houghton T D 126 fL 3.10 Morethanreadyeddie124¹¢ Huntertown124»¢ Goodbyellowbrickrd124¸ failed to menace 6
03Jan24 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46½¿ 1:13¶¶ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 86-87 8 1 3¸¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¡ Houghton T D 124 fL 5.60 Hitsville124¡ Timesatappin124¶£ Meadow Value124¸¢ bid 4w, held well 8
30Nov23 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :45¿¹ 1:11»¹ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 62-72 8 4 4¹ 3¸ 4¼ 4½¢ Barbaran E 122 fL 12.80 Rivoli122¶£ Quarantino122»¢ Last Cookie122¨μ track 3w, fail to gain 8

2
3-1 White

More Love (L)
B.c.4 Midshipman - Trashi Diva by More Than Ready, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

87 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: David Wolochuk (2-1-0-0)

CHELSEY KEISER (2-1-0-0) 124

2024: 2 0 1 0 $5,350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 2 1 $59,378 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 3 1 $64,728 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $35,928

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45^¼ 1:10º^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 92-84 1 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 4»¡ Aviles Y 119 L 2.10 Notso Mischievous117¡ Onasa119¸£ Hitsville119¸¢ pace, weakened late 6
18Sep24 Btp7 ft 6K¹^ :23¼¶ :46¶º 1:16º¶ 3g Alw 18900cnd 58-95 2 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Serpa A 122 L 25.90 Who Dey119¨μ More Love122¶£ Halloween122«¬ stayed game wire 5
24Oct23 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :21¿¾ :45¼¹ 1:05¶¸ 3g Alw 23800nw4/L/x 109-93 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Rivera L R 118 L *.40 Doctor Wu120£ Icing120¶ More Love118¶»¡ ceded between late 4
02Oct23 Tdn3 ft 6f¸» :22¸º :45^¼ 1:10^¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 87-79 2 4 2¡ 2¡ 4¹ 5½¢ Rivera L R 119 L 1.70 Irish Unity119¸ Lake Radio119¶ Good On Ya121¸ wbmp st,pressed,weaknd 6
13Sep23 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22^¸ :44¾¶ 1:09¿¹ 3g Alw 21200nw3/L/x 85-93 5 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1» 1¹£ Rivera L R 121 L *.30 More Love121¹£ Raymond120»¢ Greenridge Thunder120¸¢ easily 5
21Aug23 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :45º¼ 1:03¼¸ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 90-101 1 3 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¿¡ Rivera L R 117 L *1.10 More Love117¿¡ Quarantino117¶¢ Flawless Cat118¸£ fast pace, easily 5
11Jul23 Tdn4 ft 6f¸» :22¼¸ :45¾¾ 1:11^¾ 3g Msw 26400 76-82 5 1 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¹£ Rivera L R 119 L *.60 More Love119¹£ Atilano119¶^ O Romeo119¡ led throughout,driving 6
21Jun23 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¸ :44¼¾ 1:11^¾ 3g Msw 26400 99-71 3 4 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¸ 2¸ Feliciano R 119 L *1.50 City of Clouds114¸ More Love119»£ Aura of Gold119¶¡ fast pace, no match 7
29May23 Tdn4 ft 5Kº¸ :22¸º :45¾¾ 1:05^¼ 3 Msw 26400 65-70 2 9 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2» Gonzalez L A 118 L 3.90 Quarantino118» More Love118¨μ O Romeo120¹£ mild rally, up place 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 3/32 4 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 1/2 21 Aug 24 Hpt 4F ft :50.4b 6/9

3
8-1 Blue

Pace (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Dialed In - Make It Snappy by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

67 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JASON SIMPSON (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 3 0 0 $54,141 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,970
2023: 5 0 0 2 $8,112 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $17,820
Life: 16 3 1 3 $73,445 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $374

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Pid7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½^ 1:12»¼ 1:39¾¼ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 72-73 5 1«¬ 3¶ 6¼¡ 6¿£ 6¶¼ Severino V 122 bL 35.80 Hidden Stash122£nExtrasexybigdaddee122º¢nGrounded122º¢ through after half, 6
22Sep24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :50º¹ 1:14»½ 1:44¼» 3g Str 10000cnd 22-39 7 3¶ 3¹ 8¾£ 8¶» 8¸º£ Corrales G 122 bL 41.24 Hoodlum122«¬ River in Egypt122¨μ On a Spree122¸¡ chased, gave way 8
29Jul24 Tdn7 sys 1mº^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:40¾º 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 68-82 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º Simpson J 121 bL *.90 Pace121º Money Room121«¬ Quick Quick Whit119¹£ nicely rated,goin away 7
13Jun24 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:41¼¾ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 86-75 3 5º 6½ 5º 2¶ 1¹ Simpson J 123 bL 2.10 Pace123¹ Sharp Shot117¾£ Falk119¨μ closed fast 5w, clear 7
14May24 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¾¾ 3g Msw 26400 89-86 2 3¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º£ Simpson J 123 bL 7.30 Pace123º£ Gut Instinct123¡ Greers Ferry119¼¢ 3w,move,driftd,clear 7
29Apr24 Tdn8 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¼ :46¾¼ 1:06º¸ 3g Msw 26400 40-76 2 7 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 4¶£ Simpson J 123 bL 24.50 Global Pride123¨μ Quick Quick Whit123£ Stellars in Charge119£ wclosed fast late rail 7
16May23 Pid8 ft o 1mº^ :48½¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:39º» 3g Msw 30000 76-66 8 8¼¢ 8¹£ 7¹£ 6» 5¾ Ramgeet A R 118 bwL 17.20 Im a Modest Man111¸¢ Whiskeymac118¸¢ Dr. Hyde118¶ 5w,imprvd position 8
14Apr23 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸^ 1:13¼¼ 1:47º^ 3g Mcl 30000 51-65 8 10¿¢ 10¿£ 11¶¶ 7¾£ 5»£ Corrales G 118 bL 75.12 He's a Angel126£ Coach Petro118¸ Hardmoneymuchachos118¨μ 2p, improved btw 3/16 12
17Mar23 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :47¼º 1:13¶º 1:39¶¶ 3 Mcl 7500-c 62-70 2 11¼£ 11¼¡ 9¾¢ 6º£ 3¹¡ Esquivel E 120 bL 5.37 Eliza's Honor120¨μ Savvy On Blanc120¹¢ Pace120¶ extremely wide for 3d 12

Claimed by Winters Michelle from Calumet Farm for $7,500, Simms, Jr. Mark - Trainer
17Feb23 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :46»½ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¹½ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 67-52 1 7¾ 10¶¹ 10¶^ 9¶¸ 9¸¸¡ Esquivel E 120 bL 9.33 Hurry Hurry120¹£ Caesar's Ghost120¶¢ Go for It120¶ 4,wide, no threat 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :53.0b 26/27 22 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :57b 25/25

4
10-1 Yellow

Goodbyellowbrickrd (L)
B.g.5 Paynter - A Day in Oz by Zensational, FL
Pink, Blue "DA"

72 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (5-0-2-1)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (9-1-1-1) 124

2024: 9 1 1 1 $33,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 3 0 $19,305 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 2 $40,769
Life: 35 3 8 8 $126,751 Distance: 16 1 5 3 $55,725

Track: 15 1 5 3 $51,282
03Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45^¼ 1:10º^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 67-79 3 5 5¹£ 5» 5¼ 5½£ Haldar D J 119 L 50.10 Notso Mischievous117¡ Onasa119¸£ Hitsville119¸¢ failed to menace, 6
09Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :46^º 1:11ºº 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 81-65 5 2 2¶ 4¶¢ 5º¡ 5¾ HernandezLopez A 120 L 5.60 Majestic Flag121¸ Midnight Majesty121¡ Hitsville119¹¡ pressed2w, weakened 6
19Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :45¾¼ 1:11^¾ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 75-72 5 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3º 4»¢ HernandezLopez A 120 L 5.70 Mighty Les119¡ Midnight Majesty121º¢ Hitsville119¡ through after half 5
30Jul24 Tdn8 mys 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¼¸ 1:12¼^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 92-84 1 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ HernandezLopez A 120 L 14.60 Ben Diesel121¶£ Goodbyellowbrickrd120¹¢ Road to Stardom119¶ pace,drifted,2nd best 6
08Jul24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :45¾º 1:10¸¼ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 61-63 5 1 2¡ 3¸ 4¿ 5¶¹ Haldar D J 119 L 21.00 Real Naughty121»¡ Ben Diesel123¹¢ Gotts Got It119¹¢ pressed2w, gave way 6
13Jun24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22^¼ :46^¼ 1:12^º 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 104-68 5 1 3¶ 4¸£ 5¹¡ 5½¡ Haldar D J 121 L 21.00 Agnello's Dream119¶¡ Real Naughty123¸¢ Gun Lap119¡ speed between faded 6
21May24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¼¸ 1:11^¼ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 80-63 6 1 3¸ 5»¡ 6¼¢ 6¶^ Haldar D J 123 L 6.70 Logico119¹ Going in Style119£ Gun Lap119¸£ brief speed, 4 wide 6
29Apr24 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47^^ 1:13º¸ 1:41¾^ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 109-77 3 5¶£ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1½¡ Haldar D J 119 L 2.00 Goodbyellowbrickrd119½¡ Time the Avenger119¹£ Poker Partner118¨© full o run,in hand lat 5
30Jan24 Mvr8 my 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿º 1:12¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 78-71 3 5 4¹ 3¹ 3º 3¾¡ Haldar D J 124 L 7.20 Morethnreadyeddie124¹¢ Huntertown124»¢ Goodbyellowbrickrd124¸ win tight 9/16p, evenly 6
30Dec23 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :47¹» 1:13¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 97-77 7 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 2º£ Haldar D J 124 L 5.80 Rivoli123º£ Goodbyellowbrickrd124¶ Red Gun123¶¢ loomed 1/4p, no match 7

5
8-5 Green

Notso Mischievous (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Ever So Clever by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Yellow and Green Thirds, Yellow Sleeves

91 Own: Team Ramgeet Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Tina Ramgeet (1-0-0-0)

ANDREW RAMGEET (1-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 3 2 0 $57,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,570
Life: 5 3 2 0 $57,310 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $47,740

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45^¼ 1:10º^ 3g Alw 31400nw4/L 85-96 6 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Batista L A 117 L *.60 Notso Mischievous117¡ Onasa119¸£ Hitsville119¸¢ dug in gamely, prevail 6
19Sep24 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :45º^ 1:10^¸ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 93-98 6 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Ramgeet A R 117 L 2.30 Strtdfromdbottom121«¬ Notso Mischievous117¸¢ Flipping Fish119£ led,headed,fought back 6
12Aug24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¼ :45¼¼ 1:11ºº 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 96-85 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Ramgeet A R 117 bL *.30 Notso Mischievous117¶ Global Pride119¡ Skypass117¿ dueled 2w, gamely 5
16Jul24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :45º^ 1:10¸¸ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 84-84 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Ramgeet A R 119 bL 4.70 Baxley117¸¢ Notso Mischievous119¸ Last Cookie119¸¡ dueled3-2w,no match 8
17Jun24 Mnr5 gd 5f»^ :22¹º :45¾^ :58»º 3 Msw 16500 78-87 4 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Ramgeet A R 118 bL 7.80 Notso Mischievous118£ Charlicito118»¡ Ambulante118¡ driving 8

6
5-2 Black

Notorious Sixohtwo (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Preservationist - My Lil Shamrock by City Zip, KY
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

69 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (10-1-3-0)

ROBERTO A. PEREZ (15-3-3-1) 123

2024: 10 3 2 0 $60,115 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $7,702 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $10,325
Life: 14 3 2 1 $67,817 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $62,592

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,160
19Oct24 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46¶¹ 1:11¸¹ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 89-96 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1» 1¾¢ Perez R A 121 bL 4.80 Notorious Sixohtwo121¾¢ Verbier124£ Aura of Gold124º£ kick clear, much best 4
23Sep24 Tdn1 sys 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¸¼ 1:12^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 79-82 4 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼ Haldar D J 118 bL *.60 Notorious Sixohtwo118¼ Sage Runner119º Stevie T119»¡ as rider pleased 6
31Aug24 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :46½½ 1:12¹¹ 1:43¿º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 94-72 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ McKee J 118 bL *1.20 Moon Charger120¹ Notorious Sixohtwo118¶¢ Royally Bitter123¸ pace 3/4, bested rest 6

Claimed by Urieta's Racing Stable from Grandeury IV, Lucien and McMahon IV, Thomas for $5,000, Brownfield III Claude L. - Trainer
22Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21»¾ :44½» 1:11¸¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 76-42 6 1 2º¡ 3¼ 4¶^ 4¶¹£ Bermudez S E 118 bL 5.30 Bye Bye Liam118¹ Woody's Choice122º£ Hilton Head115¼ stalk3p,gave way1/2 6
13Jul24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :49¿¼ 1:14º¸ 1:40¹¾ 3g Alw 18300nw2/L 41-38 2 5¸£ 4¸ 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 6¸º Jimenez A 118 bL 4.80 West Coast Cruiser118¶¢ Sergeant Gump118¡ Brogue118¶½¢wthru early, backed up 6
15Jun24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:44»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66-65 8 1¶ 1¡ 3¶ 7¼¡ 7¶¸ Morales E 118 bL 30.83 J T's Imagination118¹¢ Gametime Gladiator124¶¢ Cashmeup124¨μ ins,headed 3/8,faded 8
26May24 CD4 sys 7fº^ :22¸º :45ºº 1:25¾¾ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 121-53 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¹ 5¾¡ Murrill M 118 bL 8.35 Charge the Castle120¹ Platinum Ghost123¶£ Red Line Overdrive123£ ins pair 3/8, gave way 8

Claimed by Brownfield III Claude L. from JD Thoroughbreds, LLC and Mach 1 Racing for $10,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer
27Apr24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¸» :45¶¶ 1:16¾º 3 Clm 40000 75-37 7 1 5¸¡ 6½ 8¶¸ 7¸¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 6.03 Spanish Wells118½¢ Saint Peter's Bay118¶ Midnight Stormy118¶ broke out,no response 8
18Feb24 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¾¶ 1:11»¼ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 96-72 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 2¸¡ Bealmear J C 115½ bL 4.60 Hey Joe Joe120¸¡ Notorious Sixohtwo115¶¢ Go Otto Go120º¡ grudgingly inside 7
09Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :46^º 1:11¹¿ 3 Mcl 30000 96-81 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Bealmear J C 115½ bL 6.20 Notorious Sixohtwo115¶¡ Master of Disguise122¸ Catalina Crush122º£ pace inside, held sway 12
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Tdn 3F ft :38.1b 10/12 a16 Sep 24 Tdn 4F ft :47.4b 1/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Or Ohio Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 123 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For
$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Simply Valid (L)
B.g.5 Flat Out - Valid Lilly by Valid Expectations, KY
Yellow, Blue Triangular Quarters, Red Sleeves

76 Own: Jose Atala
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (13-0-2-2) 124

2024: 7 2 1 0 $29,895 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 2 $21,169 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 1 $41,269
Life: 21 5 4 2 $92,424 Distance: 12 2 4 1 $43,709

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,664
10Oct24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45¸^ 1:11¸¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 91-71 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹* Salazar Becerra F 123 fL 11.70 Ruffin117£ Mr Loooch119¸¢ Simply Valid123¶ duelisd,drift,weakened,PL2nd 5
19Sep24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46º¼ 1:11¾^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/6mx 65-84 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 3.20 Simply Valid119¶¢ Fat Daddy119¶¡ Making Me Crazy119¨μ dug in gamely,edgd clr 7

2
15-1 White

Blazing Burroughs³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tidal Volume - Pommette by Pomeroy, OH
Red, White Circled "S", White Sleeves

62 Own: Smith Red Gate Farm, LLC
Trn: Larry E. Smith (1-1-0-0)

T. D. HOUGHTON (19-4-3-1) 124

2024: 5 2 0 2 $34,119 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 2 1 $33,774 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 2 $14,980
Life: 17 5 4 3 $109,248 Distance: 10 4 3 2 $81,415

Track: 1 0 0 0 $351
07Sep24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21½¼ :45º¿ 1:10¿¼ 3g lClm 16000 (16-14) 90-85 6 2 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½ Ouzts P W 123 bL 2.30 Blazing Burroughs123½ What a Rush123¨μ The Pink Z123¶£ widened to wire 6
17Aug24 Btp3 gd 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¿ :45¹» 1:10¼¹ 3g lClm 20000 75-58 2 5 3¶ 4½¡ 3¿¡ 3¶º£ Ouzts P W 125 bfL 5.10 Strtdfromdabottom118½¡ What a Rush123½¢ Blazing Burroughs125½¡wsteadied along early 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 7/9

3
20-1 Blue

Gapper³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Goldencents - Take Charge Girl by Will Take Charge, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Framed "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

61 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Khadeem Galloway (2-0-0-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (1-1-0-0) 121

2024: 10 3 1 2 $61,036 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $4,050
2023: 9 1 2 2 $37,066 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $18,090
Life: 19 4 3 4 $98,102 Distance: 11 3 1 2 $67,032

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,381
02Oct24 Btp2 gd 6f¶¶¶ :23¶½ :46¸¿ 1:12¹½ 3g lClm 10000-c 6-45 6 1 5¹¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Jimenez A 120 fL *1.00 Shanghai Prince125£ Aint No Bandleader125¹£ Gapper120¨μ out run even for 3rd 6

Claimed by Cannon Jack from Polanco Samuel for $10,000, Baez Sergio - Trainer
07Sep24 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21½¼ :45º¿ 1:10¿¼ 3g lClm 16000 (16-14) 30-65 1 6 6¶^ 5¶^ 5¾ 4¿ McKee J 122 fL 5.60 Blazing Burroughs123½ What a Rush123¨μ The Pink Z123¶£ wbroke tardy no menace 6

4
8-1 Yellow

Wildcat Express³ (L)
B.g.5 Wildcat Red - Hopefaithjoy by Lookin At Lucky, OH
Blue, Gold Diamonds

83 Own: HLB Racing, LLC
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (2-1-0-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (19-3-1-1) 124

2024: 8 1 3 1 $51,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 6 0 1 $100,046 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $36,136
Life: 23 8 3 3 $179,148 Distance: 12 3 2 1 $79,492

Track: 4 2 2 0 $42,800
07Oct24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¸^ :45¼¸ 1:04º¼ 3g lSOC 8000 - N 100-90 2 3 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ Bracho J A 119 bL 3.50 Serendipitous119«¬ Reckless L J123¡ Wildcat Express119¨μ pace,clear,outfinished 6
17Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46¸¼ 1:11^¼ 3g lSOC 8000 - N 59-74 5 2 1¸¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4» Bracho J A 119 bL 2.50 Reckless L J119¸£ Corner Office123¶ Raise the Purses123¶¢ pace half, weakened, 5

5
7-2 Green

Golden Flag³ (L)
Ch.g.3 National Flag - Spun From Gold by Hard Spun, OH
Gold, Black Chevron, Gold Diamonds on Black Sleeves

70 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (17-3-5-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (22-3-3-4) 123

2024: 10 4 2 1 $102,051 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $16,590 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,160
Life: 12 5 2 1 $118,641 Distance: 8 3 2 1 $80,851

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^º 1:11¸º 3g lAlw 38400nw2/x 78-85 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Bowen R 118 L 1.90 Golden Flag118¸¢ It'sgoodtobeseen119¨© Blue Nomore115º clear lead, left hand 6
14Sep24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¾¾ 1:13¹¹ 1:39¹^ 3g lAlw 27200nw2/x 60-69 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ 4¼ Bowen R 118 L 1.30 Luck of the Cat117» Man's Choice122£ Cleveland Power122¨μ ins pace, wknd str run 5

6
9-2 Black

Big Fig (L)
B.g.3 City of Light - Sudden Fame by Congrats, KY
Blue, Orange Circled "XR", Orange Hoops on Sleeves

77 Own: Xavier A. Rivera
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 4 2 2 $36,485 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,255
2023: 2 0 0 0 $4,375 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,120
Life: 13 4 2 2 $40,860 Distance: 4 2 0 2 $19,925

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22»^ :46¸¶ 1:05¾½ 3g Alw 18800nw1/x 30-81 6 6 6¾¡ 5½£ 4» 2¶¢ Belisario J 113» bL *2.60 Southern Sense120¶¢ Big Fig113¶ Red Hurricane120«¬ rallied 6
25Sep24 Lad3 ft 5K¸^ :22½^ :46^¿ 1:04¿½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 40-79 5 4 4¹ 4º¡ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Nieves E 121 bL *.80 Big Fig121¨μ Glenn's Jumper122¨μ Julia's Warrior122¸ 3-4w,wore down foe 7
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :48.1b 4/15 14 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :49b 5/51 4 Aug 24 Lad 3F ft :38b 4/9

7
6-1 Orange

Fact Not Fiction³ (L)
B.g.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Mother Nature by Winslow Homer, OH
White, Green and Black Star, Green Band on Sleeves

66 Own: WinStar Farm LLC and Blazing Meadows Farm LLC
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (17-3-5-3)

ROCCO BOWEN (14-2-5-1) 121

2024: 7 3 0 2 $77,478 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 1 $31,188 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,780
Life: 10 4 1 3 $108,666 Distance: 5 3 0 2 $77,478

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45¸^ 1:11¸¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 65-68 3 2 3º 3¶ 5¶£ 4º* Bowen R 118 fL 2.30 Ruffin117£ Mr Loooch119¸¢ Simply Valid123¶ wtight uopr strch,foul,PL3rd 5
03Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 51-78 5 1 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Bowen R 119 fL *.80 Fact Not Fiction119¶¡ Into Gold119¶£ Who Da Boss117¾ 3w,move,eged clear 5
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Tdn 4F gd :49.1b 10/42 3 Aug 24 Tdn 4F ft :49b 6/22

8
8-1 Pink

Kelleher³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Corfu - Hoosier Honey by Southern Image, OH
Red and Black Quarters, Red and Black Blocks on Sleeves

70 Own: Beckett Racing Team LLC
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (1-1-0-0)

SOPHIE DOYLE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 10 4 3 2 $148,412 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $52,500
2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,908 Off (Dirt): 6 1 3 0 $48,770
Life: 13 4 3 2 $150,320 Distance: 8 3 2 0 $78,662

Track: 6 1 2 0 $34,088
26Sep24 Tdn7 gd 1Bº^ :49^^ 1:13¾¾ 1:47^¸ 3g lStk - Catlaunch - 75k 63-75 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Aviles Y 117 b 2.90 Villian118£ Kelleher117«¬ That's the Way121¼¡ 3w,bid,2nd best7path 7
30Aug24 Btp7 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :47½¸ 1:12^¹ 1:44¸^ 3g lStk - BckeyeNatv - 75k 84-80 1 9»£ 7¼ 6¸£ 5» 3¶£ Aviles Y 119 b *1.50 First Song124¨μ Villian118¶¡ Kelleher119¨μ rallied along too late 12
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 2/14 14 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :52b 25/28 23 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 8/23 a15 Aug 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:03b 1/7

9
4-1 Aqua

Reckless L J³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Alcindor - Hollywood Reckless by Tiznow, OH
Orange, White "A" on Black Ball

84 Own: Annechino Racing, LLC
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (10-2-0-2)

ERIK BARBARAN (22-2-2-3) 124

2024: 7 3 2 1 $61,732 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 6 2 3 $94,936 Off (Dirt): 8 3 1 2 $50,296
Life: 44 12 8 9 $234,938 Distance: 24 11 5 3 $183,822

Track: 9 2 2 3 $41,177
07Oct24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¸^ :45¼¸ 1:04º¼ 3g lSOC 8000 - N 67-91 3 2 3» 3»¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Diaz A I 123 fL *.50 Serendipitous119«¬ Reckless L J123¡ Wildcat Express119¨μ rallied 4w, missed 6
17Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46¸¼ 1:11^¼ 3g lSOC 8000 - N 42-85 4 1 2¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Diaz A I 119 fL *.60 Reckless L J119¸£ Corner Office123¶ Raise the Purses123¶¢ chased, drew off, 5

10
20-1 Purple

Red Head Kid³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Cowtown Cat - Compliment Tree by Flatter, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Framed "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

61 Own: Jack Cannon
Trn: Khadeem Galloway (2-0-0-0)

LUIS A. BATISTA (19-2-1-3) 124

2024: 7 1 2 1 $38,401 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 3 0 $60,407 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $50,203
Life: 17 4 5 1 $118,206 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $60,516

Track: 6 2 1 0 $51,133
08Oct24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¸^ 1:12¾^ 1:38¼¾ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 65-68 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 4» 8¾¡ 8¶¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 17.20 Mission Control118¨μ Tier One119¶¢ Vail of Honor121£ stalked 5furs,flattend 8
17Sep24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :46¼º 1:12¸º 3g lAlw 40100nw3/x 27-65 3 4 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Salazar Becerra F 121 bL 13.90 Elliot the Dragon119¶£ Red Head Kid121¶£ Paint the Town119º£ second best, 6
Workout(s): 9 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 4/5 24 Aug 24 TPo 5F ft 1:05.3b 37/37

11
15-1 Grey

Champagne Mike (L)
B.g.3 Brooks 'n Down - Mais Oui d'Or by Awesome of Course, FL
Orange, Black 'S9', Black Hoops on Sleeves

63 Own: Rigo Rosas
Trn: Johanna Urieta (10-1-3-0)

FRANK REYES (5-1-2-1) 121

2024: 7 2 2 0 $32,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 0 $32,490 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $31,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Haw5 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46½º 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L-c 65-79 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Cohen D 119 L *2.00 Champagne Mike119£ Ancient Man122¶£ Mining Camp115¸ drifted out, held 7

Claimed by Rosas Rigo from Simonovich Melvin for $5,000, Simonovich Daniel - Trainer
19Sep24 Haw8 ft 6f»^ :22¿» :46¿¾ 1:12¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56-67 8 2 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Ulloa C J 119 L 5.90 Sendemdowntheroad119¹£ Champagne Mike119º Ancient Man122¨μ angled in, no gain 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 24 Mvr 3F ft :38.3b 2/3 3 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :49.1b 6/18 13 Sep 24 Haw 4F ft :49.1b 2/6 6 Aug 24 Haw 3F ft :36.3b 2/2

12
15-1 Lime

Class Actor (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ghostzapper - Acting Class by Distorted Humor, KY
Pink, Pink Triple 'J"s on White Ball

61 Own: Jabdiel Castillo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ (9-1-1-1) 124

2024: 11 2 2 0 $24,642 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 0 0 $89,455 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 2 0 $114,097 Distance: 12 2 1 0 $29,742

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Oct24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¾º :46ºº 1:04¼^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 73-87 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Salazar Becerra F 119 bfL 5.40 Class Actor119º No Angel119º Bad Little Beast119¶ going away, hand ride 6
16Sep24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45¾¾ 1:11¾¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 47-31 2 6 4¹ 7¶¾ 7¶½ 7¶¼£*Rodriguez V P 119 bfL *1.20 Prcticl Man121£ My Two Aunt Joans119¹¢ Venetian Dream119¹ wbp,hit rail entrng trn,PL6th 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
NOTE: Gapper and Red Head Kid will race as separate betting interests NOTE: Fact Not Fiction and Golden Flag will race as separate betting interests

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Churchill Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Plus $8,400 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $30,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since August 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

River in Egypt¢
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cairo Prince - Glide On By by Pure Prize, KY
Black, gold sash, gold band on sleeves, black cap

74 Own: Newtown Farm (Daisy K. Olivo)
Trn: Daisy K. Olivo (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER PADRON-BARCENAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 1 0 $11,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2023: 6 2 0 0 $46,838 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 0 $58,798 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $39,260

Track: 2 1 1 0 $39,260
22Sep24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :50º¹ 1:14»½ 1:44¼» 3g Str 10000cnd 32-77 2 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ PadronBarcenas J 122 bf 44.88 Hoodlum122«¬ River in Egypt122¨μ On a Spree122¸¡ dueled, held gamely 8
07Jul23 Elp1 ft 1m¸» :46º» 1:12¶º 1:39¶¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 69-71 8 4½ 4¼ 4º¡ 2¸¡ 1£ Navas Y 111½ L *2.46 River in Egypt111£ Paid in Full123«¬ Levy123º ins,btw 5/16,rail bid 9

Claimed by Ramos Juan O. from Harvey A. Clarke Racing Stables, LLC and Braverman, Paul for $10,000, Colebrook Ben - Trainer
25May23 CD1 ft 1B»^ :50¶^ 1:15½» 1:45¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 48-78 4 4º¡ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Navas Y 111½ L 7.64 River in Egypt111£ Regimental118º¡ Divining Stone125¸¢ trck ins,rail bid,edge 6
20Apr23 Kee3 fm p¶^ 1m¿¸ :47¸^ 1:12^¿ 1:36¹¸ 3 Msw 100000 113-51 9 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 9½¢ 11¶¿ 10¸¿ Saez L 120 L 19.28 Ocean City120¶¢ Camilo120¹ Now That Ican Rock120¡ w3-2p,blockd,wknd,eased 12
25Mar23 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:13¶¶ 1:38¶¿ 3 Msw 70000 70-73 2 8» 9º£ 9¼£ 6¼¡ 6¶¹¡ Machado L 120 L 11.78 Wico120«¬ Noises Off120½ Write Off Jerry120¶¡ failed to menace 11
10Feb23 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48^¹ 1:13¹¼ 1:39¹º 3 Msw 70000 85-83 6 7¼¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 5¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 35.14 Roja Redemption120¨μ Accident115¨μ Write Off Jerry120¨© w3wd, led, checked late 12
27Jan23 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :46¹¶ 1:11¾º 1:37¾¼ 3 Msw 70000 77-80 7 10¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 7¿¡ 6¶¶¡ Bermudez S E 120 L 68.29 Event Detail120¸£ Smart Prize120«¬ Mucino120¹£ wtardy st, no threat 12
Workout(s): a13 Sep 24 Tdd 4F gd :50.3b 1/3 24 Aug 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/37 17 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 6/84 10 Aug 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/19

2
5-1 White

Harleezy¢ (L)
B.g.4 Palace - Ava Rae by Soaring Empire, KY
Yellow, red heart framed 'H', red cap

83 Own: Get Up Stables (Gary G. Hartlage, Tim Hartlage and Je
Trn: Gary G. Hartlage (0-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 1 1 1 $58,170 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $9,139
2023: 8 1 0 1 $26,844 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $26,375
Life: 17 2 1 2 $85,014 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $36,138

Track: 6 0 1 1 $30,168
26Sep24 CD7 ft 1Lº» :48¼¿ 1:38¹» 2:02¹¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 88-84 2 7¹ 6¸¡ 6¸£ 7¼ 4½ Elliott J 122 fL 20.79 San Siro118¸¢ Native Shaman118¸ Winston Wolf122¸£ ins,rail chase,edg 4th 8
12Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¾¾ 1:12º½ 1:43¸º 3g Str 30000nw3/L 54-88 5 5¹ 6º¢ 6º¡ 6½£ 3» Elliott J 122 fL 9.53 Gilded Craken122¹ Dance Some Mo122¸ Harleezy122¶£ woff slow,tug1st,willng 6
18Aug24 Elp6 fm p¸^ 1N¶¿¶ :48¶¾ 1:11¿º 1:46¾¹ 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 38-86 5 8º£ 8¾ 7¼ 5º¡ 4¹ Elliott J 122 fL 30.30 Berrettini122¶¢ Winston Wolf122«¬ Karlwithanarl118¶£wslw st, steadied early 8
27May24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :48^¿ 1:12^^ 1:43»¼ 3g Clm 40000cnd 75-84 1 5º¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 5¼ 5½¡ Elliott J 124 L 10.83 Cooke Creek124¸ Winston Wolf124¸£ He's Got Swagger124£ wbobbled st,3p,no impct 5
02May24 CD12 ft 1mº^ :46¶¾ 1:10»º 1:35½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 60-89 3 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 3¹ 2¶ Elliott J 124 L 17.31 Pike Place124¶ Harleezy124¹¡ Long Crow124¶ bobbled st,3p,rally 6p 8
12Apr24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48ºº 1:13¸¿ 1:45»^ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 59-79 1 7¾¢ 7» 8¶^ 7¶^ 7¼ Court J K 121 L 19.30 Southern Sunset124¶ Long Crow121¡ Bobwhite Bobby121¶¢ woff step slow, back 8
14Mar24 OP7 ft 1C»^ :46¼º 1:11¹¶ 1:57»» 4g Alw 140000nw1$/x 83-49 1 10¶¸ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 10¸¶ 9¹¹¡ Court J K 124 L 46.80 Archie the Giza121¡ Sun Thunder118º£ Alexander Helios121½ always outrun 11
11Feb24 OP7 sys 1B¼^ :47º^ 1:13¼¿ 1:45¼¶ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 104-64 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 6½¡ 6¶¿£ Court J K 124 L 11.00 Black Apple119¶¡ Lips Say Bliss118» Order of Magnitude118º pace inside,faltered 6
27Jan24 OP2 sys 1B¼^ :48¶» 1:14¶¼ 1:48½¿ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 77-93 7 10¶¼ 10¶¸ 9¼£ 5¹¡ 1¸¡ Court J K 121 L 10.50 Harleezy121¸¡ Auto Glide121¸ Canavall121¡ woff slow,bother1/8,clr 10
17Dec23 OP9 gd 1B¼^ :49¼½ 1:14º¼ 1:45^» 3g Alw 140000nw1$/x 53-90 4 5¸£ 6¹¢ 8¹£ 8¶^ 8¿¢ Harr K 119 L 92.80 Winnemac Avenue122¸ Can't Hush This120¶¡ O P Firecracker120¶ pulled early, empty 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 12/32 4 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/10 a10 Aug 24 CD 5F ft :59.3b 1/46

3
4-1 Blue

Cawkab¢ (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Catch the Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

81 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 1 0 $41,855 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 1 0 $21,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $123,743 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $88,768

Track: 2 0 1 0 $18,880
10Oct24 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ :22½º :45º¿ 1:23¶» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 36-60 5 6 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¶¸ 4¸¶ Asmussen K J 121 bfL 11.78 Warrior Richard121£ Morunning118¡ B Sudd121¶¿£ trailed, passed tired 6
22Sep24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:43ºº 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 82-79 1 4º 4¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¼¡ Concepcion A 122 bfL 4.56 Lucency122¼¡ Cawkab122¹ First Strike122¸ bid 3w2nd,brshd,outkck 7

Claimed by Moquett Ron from Shadwell Stable for $30,000, McKeever Andrew - Trainer
05Aug24 Elp4 ft 1m¸^ :46¿¸ 1:11º½ 1:37¹¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 65-86 4 5º 6º 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Concepcion A 123 bfL 3.09 Cawkab123£ Interlock Empire123¡ Gametime Gladiator123»¡ 4w,bid,led1/4,held frm 7
09Jul24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :47½¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:38¾¾ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 74-77 4 5º¡ 5º 5º¡ 5»£ 4¿ Concepcion A 122 bL 1.50 One Big Dude119«¬ Stellar Vino118¡ Asmodeus122¾¡ wbmp st,no late bid 6
17Mar23 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :47¸¾ 1:12»¶ 1:44^¹ 3g Alw 103000nw2/L 81-97 6 4¸¡ 3¼ 3»¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 2.80 King Ottoman123º¢ Cawkab123¶£ Ten Gauge123½¢ bid btwn 1/4, no match 6
07Jan23 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¿ 1:13¶» 1:43º¾ 4g Alw 103000nw2/L 70-82 4 6¼¢ 5» 5¹ 5¾¡ 5¶^¢ Talamo J 124 bL 2.40 Speed Bias121»¡ B Sudd115¨μ Ben Diesel118¹¢ one paced 3w 8
16Dec22 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :49¸½ 1:14¹º 1:44¿¸ 3g Msw 90000 54-89 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸£ Talamo J 122 bL *1.30 Cawkab122¸£ Andy Cant122¶£ Stand Proud125¶¢ bid 2p, clear,lugged 6
03Nov22 CD10 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:10¾¼ 1:36º^ 3g Msw 120000 57-80 11 6¼ 8¼¡ 8½ 5»¡ 4º£ Geroux F 121 bL 10.93 Midnight Raid121¸¢ Reserve Currency121¶¡ Maasai Warrior121¶ brkout,3-2p,5p1/8,stay 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.4b 34/34 15 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 2/33 8 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 10/14 28 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/15

4
12-1 Yellow

Drip d'Oro¢ (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Wicked Wish by Gold Case, KY
Plum, plum star on gold 'P', gold lightning bolt on sleeves, plum cap

73 Own: Thorndale Stable, LLC (Paul Parker)
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 2 2 0 $30,994 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,322
2023: 2 0 0 1 $3,428 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 1 $34,422 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :47»¶ 1:12¼¸ 1:42¼º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 75-85 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ De La Cruz F 118 bL 4.60 Drip d'Oro118«¬ Noble Gentleman113»£ East From West118£ duel inside,steady drv 7
11Sep24 Btp7 fm p 1m¹^ :47º¸ 1:09¿½ 1:33¿¾ 3g Alw 18300nw2/L 67-79 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 5¾ McKee J 119 bL 7.70 Rigel123¹ Tiverton123¨μ Lobo Salvaje123¸ wide early/no str kick 9
18Aug24 Elp8 fm p¸^ 1m¸¹½ :47¾º 1:11^¶ 1:33¾^ 3g Alw 73000nw1$/x 69-85 1 5¸£ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 7¼¡ 7¶^¡ Machado L 118 bL 33.97 Bench123¶¢ Thomas Aquinas118¶£ Our Dream Rye'd123¨μ 2p upr, steadily faded 8
24Jul24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:14¸¼ 1:42^¶ 36 Msw 16700 92-69 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º 2¸¡ 1¡ McKee J 119 bL 3.30 Drip d'Oro119¡ Memphis Pharoah125£ Oathbreaker119¿£ duel to 1/2 battled 6
11Jul24 Btp2 ft 5K¹^ :23^¾ :46º½ 1:04»¶ 36 Msw 16700 32-49 2 4 4¸¡ 4» 3½ 2½£ McKee J 120 bL *.70 Woody's Choice125½£ Drip d'Oro120¶£ Warring Thunder120º£ wawkward st, up rail 2d 4
13Jun24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22º½ :46¶¾ 1:11¶¹ 36 Msw 16700 21-47 1 6 5»¡ 4½ 3¿¡ 2¶¶£ McKee J 120 bL 7.60 Bad Boy Frank125¶¶£ Drip d'Oro120¨μ El Gunner120¹£ no match for winner 6
21May24 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¸ 1:12½» 1:37½º 3g Msw 30000 46-65 9 7º 8¼¢ 9½ 9» 8¾£ Martinez W 120 L 3.20 Express Star120¡ Fred George120«¬ Streamsong120¡ showed little 10
25Sep23 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¶ :46¸¼ 1:10½¾ 2 Msw 30000 48-66 1 6 6¹£ 6¸£ 4¶£ 3¹¢ Martinez W 120 5.10 Red Wren118£ Souper Crunchy120¸¡ Drip d'Oro120¶¢ wveered out late 7
31Aug23 KD10 fm pº^ 1m¸^º :46¾¸ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¶^ 2 Msw 150000 67-35 2 3¶ 5¸ 10¼ 12¶¹ 12¸»¡ Talamo J 119 34.28 Copper Missile119¹¢ Move to Gold119¨©nCreek119¸¢ tracked inside,stopped 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/6 a26 Sep 24 Hpt 3F ft :36.3b 1/6 31 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:05.3b 8/8 10 Aug 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.3b 7/7

5
8-5 Green

Bernin Hot¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Bernardini - Lavender Baby by Rubiano, KY
Black, red and white emblem, white blocks on sleeves, black cap

78 Own: Dare To Dream Stable, LLC (Michael Faber)
Trn: Christopher Davis (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 0 1 $86,680 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,733
2023: 4 0 0 1 $13,828 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 11 2 0 2 $100,508 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $38,688

Track: 4 1 0 0 $40,740
04Oct24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :46¿¾ 1:11¶» 1:43¶¿ 3g Clm 62500nw2/L 87-93 5 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Saez L 120 bL 4.05 Bernin Hot120¶ Overstatement118¼¡ Season Fighter118£ clear pace, held firm 7
12Sep24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:10¾¹ 1:36»½ 3g Mcl 30000 72-86 10 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Saez L 121 bL *3.10 Bernin Hot121¸£ Dr. Storm121¶¢ Active Duty124¶ clear pace 2p, driving 11
28Jul24 Elp2 ft 6K¼» :22^¿ :45¶º 1:16¾¼ 3g Mcl 50000 101-72 6 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2º 4¾ Torres C A 119 bL 4.50 Morunning119½¡ Mellifluous119¨© Du Monde119¡ ins winner,no match1/4 9
07Jul24 Elp4 ft 6K¼» :21¾¸ :44½¸ 1:16º¾ 3g Msw 71000 91-65 4 1 6¹£ 4» 5¾¡ 5¶»¡ Torres J A 119 bL 7.79 Wendelssohn119¾¡ Duke of Duval119¹ Shortstop124¶¢ bobbled bit start, 4p 6
12Jun24 CD9 ft 1mº^ :45¿» 1:10¹½ 1:35¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 75-83 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¹ Torres J A 118 bL 10.47 Pursuit of Power125¨© Macaw118¸¡ Trumptastic125¡ ins-2p,headd 1/4,yield 9
10May24 CD5 fm p¹¼ 1N¶¶º :49º¸ 1:14¹½ 1:50º¹ 3g Msw 120000 57-31 1 2«¬ 3¸ 5¹ 10¶¿ 10¹¿¢ Beschizza A 118 bL 41.34 West Hollywood118º Fort Thomas118¨© Telescopic118¡ stalk ins,chsd 2nd,wkn 10
17Apr24 Kee8 ft 7fº¹ :23¶¸ :46¹¿ 1:25¸¸ 3g Mcl 100000 76-81 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹£ Saez L 118 bL 15.13 Indy Magic119¶¢ Trumptastic125¸¡ Bernin Hot118¶¡ ins,rail bid,outkk,yld 6
31Aug23 KD10 fm pº^ 1m¸^º :46¾¸ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¶^ 2 Msw 150000 69-45 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 8» 11¶^ 11¶¿¡ Corrales G 119 b 14.11 Copper Missile119¹¢ Move to Gold119¨©nCreek119¸¢ 3wd btwn turn,faded 12
12Aug23 Elp5 ft u 1m¸^ :48¶¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:39¸¶ 2 Msw 70000 57-67 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Talamo J 119 bf 6.43 Ode to Balius119¨μ Thomas Aquinas119¶¡ Bernin Hot119¸ ins pair,game,yld late 8
15Jul23 Elp3 sysu 5Kº^ :22¸¾ :45¾¿ 1:04¾^ 2 Msw 70000 70-52 6 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ Morales E 119 b 5.31 Coulditbemajic119¶¢ Brian119¶ Rapid Grey119¶¡ stlkd,3-4w turn,wknd 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 5/34 5 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 7/22 24 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 50/77 a15 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/17

6
3-1 Black

Seas of Normandy¢ (L)
B.g.4 Normandy Invasion - Sapphire Seas by Proud Citizen, KY
Black, black 'VS' on white emblem, red chevrons on white sleeves, black cap

79 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras) and Victory
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 1 0 0 $38,284 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $46,676 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $22,834
Life: 14 2 0 3 $113,885 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $46,534

Track: 4 0 0 1 $21,765
23Mar24 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:13º^ 1:45¼¼ 34 Clm 50000nw2/L 86-90 3 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Esquivel E 122 bL 5.60 Seas of Normandy122¶¢ Funny Uncle122¶¢ I'm Your Man117¨© bid 2p 3/8,clear,held 10
19Feb24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45º¾ 1:10¶½ 34 Clm 40000nw2/L-c 61-64 6 7 7¼¢ 7¾¢ 7¶¹ 7¶»£ Juarez N 122 bL 6.40 J J's Joker122¶ Sound Doctrine122¼£ We Miss Arlington112¹¢ woff slow, trailed 7

Claimed by Contreras Stable Inc. and Victory Stables, LLC from WYN Racing Stables Corp. for $40,000, Jewell Ian - Trainer
27Jan24 OP2 sys 1B¼^ :48¶» 1:14¶¼ 1:48½¿ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L-c 93-84 10 9¶¶ 8½ 8º£ 7» 5»¢ Harr K 121 L 6.70 Harleezy121¸¡ Auto Glide121¸ Canavall121¡ 4-5w 2nd turn,mildly 10

Claimed by WYN Racing Stables Corp. from Jones, J. Larry and Cindy for $30,000, Cline Robert N. - Trainer
03Nov23 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:23»^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 64-89 6 4 9º£ 10»¡ 10½ 4º¡ Michel M 118 bL 20.11 Natural Harbor118¹£ Tim Tal120«¬ A La Carte120£ 4p,6p1/4,8p upr,rally 12
24Sep23 CD1 ft 7fº^ :24¶¶ :47½» 1:24¶^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-w 18-69 3 4 4¸ 3¸ 5¹ 4¹¡ Murrill M 118 bL 2.07 Attache118¶ Power Alley118¡ Forever Cool123¸ stlkd 3w,5w uppr,wknd 5
08Apr23 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :48¶½ 1:13½¾ 1:39»» 3 Mcl 50000 61-82 9 8¼¢ 9º 6¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ Saez G 122 bL *1.70 Seas of Normandy122¶¡ Golden Bandit122¼ Permafrost122£ outside bid, edged clr 9
11Mar23 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47^^ 1:12½^ 1:38»¸ 3 Msw 90000 82-71 10 6º¢ 6º 4¶¢ 7½¡ 8¶¸ Saez G 121 bL 16.40 Interlock Empire121» Seeking Unity121¶¡ Go Cats121£ 5w 7/8, 3w 2nd,faded 11
18Feb23 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47»¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¶½ 3 Msw 90000 76-81 7 8»¡ 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¼¡ 6½¢ Saez G 119 bL 11.10 Heroic Move119¡ J J's Joker119º¢ Interlock Empire119¶wpulled, traffic 7/16 11
28Jan23 OP3 wfs 1B¼^ :47^½ 1:12»^ 1:45¶¼ 3 Msw 90000 93-84 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¢ Saez G 121 bL 6.20 Talladega121¡ King Russell121¶£ Seas of Normandy121º 4w 3/8,bid,duel,hung 10
31Dec22 OP4 gd 1m¼^ :47º^ 1:12¼¹ 1:39º¸ 2 Msw 90000 82-65 12 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2º 3¶¶ Saez G 119 bL 10.00 Sun Thunder119¼¡ King Russell119º¡ Seas of Normandy119¹ chased,led,best rest 12
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 1/13 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 10/24 a12 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/16 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 2/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super Hi-5

2 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming Strong Hold Dealer Council Cup

equibase.com/QR

Purse $58,000. (Plus $8,700 from KTDF) For Maidens, Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Asleep At Eight¢
Gr/ro.c.2 Frosted - Stormy Sky by Sky Mesa, KY
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, blue cap

41 $50,000 Own: J. Kirk and Judy Robison
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 1 0 $28,215 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,464
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $28,215 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $26,001
12Sep24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼¶ :45»¶ 1:18^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 69-59 9 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4» 5º¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 3.29 Gardiner119¶¢ Colonel Yorke119¡ Sell It119¶£ bmp st,urged 3w,mildly 11
05Sep24 KD2 fm p¸» 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¿^ 1:21¼½ 2 Msw 170000 106-48 5 2 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 9¶¸ 10¶¼£ Ortiz J L 119 8.79 Warheart119«¬ City of Oscars119¶ Hard Circle119» stlkd 3p btwn,faded 11
13Jul24 Sar7 ft 5K»¹ :21½» :45^^ 1:04¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 50--- 5 7 8¾¡ 7¿£ 9¸¸ 9¹¼ Santana, Jr. R 119 14.50 Tough Catch119£ Innovator119¶¡ Moment's Notice119¹£ wchased ins, equine amb 9
13Jun24 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¾¼ :46^¸ :58º¾ 2 Msw 120000 80-82 2 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸ Santana, Jr. R 119 5.98 Spiralizer119¸ Asleep At Eight119¡ Mo Hair Sam119¨© ins,edged plc upr,held 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :38.4b 5/5 17 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/16 10 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 16/19 2 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 11/21

2
7-2 White

Crooked Bullet¢
Dk B/ Br.c.2 Bolt d'Oro - Distorted Point by Distorted Humor, KY
Kelly green, midnight blue circled tree, midnight blue and kelly green halved sleeves, midnight blue cap

59 $50,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,244 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,432
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,244 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,432

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¶^ :45½^ 1:24¾¶ 2 Msw 100000 96-62 5 3 2¶ 2¸ 3¹¡ 5¾¢ Saez L 119 b 10.40 C K Wonder119º¢ To Monarch119¸¢ Cromwell119¡ prss 2w-3p,chasd,tired 10
31Aug24 KD5 fm p»^ 6f»^ :22¿» :46º¶ 1:10^¸ 2 Msw 170000 56-56 5 9 10½ 10½£ 10½£ 6¼£ Ortiz J L 119 11.10 Floodlites119¶£ Hit That Review119¶£ Esmark119¨μ 2w,alter 1/8,imprv btw 12
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 36/86 22 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 13/31 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 79/133 31 Aug 24 Sar tr 3F ft :38.1b 6/6

3
10-1 Blue

Pakula¢
B.c.2 Mitole - Wealth Creation by Super Saver, KY
Kelly green, royal blue 'E', kelly green cap

50 $50,000 Own: Lester P. Everetts
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins, III (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,304 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,304 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct24 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¿ :46¶¾ :52¿¶ 2 Msw 26500 26-50 1 9 6¶^ -- 7¶¸ 4¿ Peltroche F 122 L 4.90 Correlation122¼¡ Blessednotlucky122¶¢ Point Unlimited115¶¢ whesitated,blocked 1/8 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CT 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/1 a21 Sep 24 CT 5F ft 1:03b 1/3 14 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :48.3b 8/34 7 Sep 24 CT 4F ft :47.2bg 2/29

4
8-1 Yellow

Coming in Hot¢
B.c.2 Maclean's Music - Allianna by Flat Out, KY
Hunter green, hunter green 'RH' on red diamond, red bars on sleeves, red cap

53 $50,000 Own: Rose Hill Farm (Antonio Ocampo), Vincent Colbert, Joh
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,308 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,160
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,308 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $988

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,320
18Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46½¹ 1:12¶¶ 2 ½Msw 79000 79-65 12 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 7¶^¡ Morales E 119 19.71 Tapirs Valor119¶£ D Bigalow119º¢ Very Bold119¡ stalk 3w-4p,faded 1/4 12
22Jun24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22^¾ :45¸¿ 1:04º¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 47-43 6 9 8½ 6½£ 6¾¡ 7¶¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 6.23 Bostontonian119¶¡ Deeply Hidden119¹¡ Missed the Turn119¶£wawk st,rank,stdy 7/16 10
26May24 CD3 sys 5f»» :22»¶ :46º» :59¿½ 2 ½Msw 92000 86-50 1 2 1¡ 2¶ 2» 10¶¸¢ Morales E 119 b 12.15 La Marinera118¶¢ Strummin119¶¢ Purse Thief119¸£ ins winner, faltered 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 14/41 26 Sep 24 Ttc 5F my 1:04b 4/5 17 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :37bg 3/10 11 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 44/50

5
4-1 Green

All the Luck¢
B.g.2 Lookin At Lucky - Aviddiva by Wilko, KY
Red, purple cross, purple cap

61 $50,000 Own: Ken T. Reimer
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 2 0 $28,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $28,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Sep24 Cnl6 fm o¿^ 5K¿^ :22¹» :45½½ 1:04»¼ 2 Msw 60000 61-59 8 2 3¨μ 4¨μ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Allen, Jr. R D 120 b 2.90 El Tinmarin120¶ Turk and Wendy120¨μ King Express120¸ stalk bween,kept on 10
22Aug24 Cnl3 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :46¸^ 1:04¹½ 2 Msw 60000 69-66 7 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ Allen, Jr. R D 122 b 3.40 Schrader122¶¢ All the Luck122¶£ Amy's Music122¨μ wbumped hard upper 8
01Aug24 Cnl4 ft 5f½^ :21¾º :44»¶ :57º^ 2 Msw 60000 71-67 2 2 2«¬ 2¹ 2¹ 2¸¡ Allen, Jr. R D 119 6.10 Mi Bago119¸¡ All the Luck119º£ Mission Artemis119¨μ duel rail, clear 2nd 6
18Jul24 Cnl4 ft 5K¶^ :22¿¹ :46»^ 1:04¼¿ 2 Msw 60000 68-53 3 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ Allen, Jr. R D 119 4.40 Bottoms Up119¡ Gas Alley119¶¢ Thrilla119º ins turn,angled,faded 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 49/68 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 17/51 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 38/82

6
3-1 Black

Jujubee¢
Ch.c.2 Liam's Map - Ch Ch Cherry Bomb by Not For Love, KY
Red, black 'B' on white and gold pole emblem, red dots on white sleeves, red cap

50 $50,000 Own: Bloom Racing Stable, LLC (Jeffrey Bloom), Keith Johns
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 1 0 $17,685 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $14,685
Life: 3 0 1 0 $17,685 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $977
27Sep24 CD4 sys 7fº^ :23¹^ :47½¾ 1:25»¶ 2 Mcl 150000 85-48 3 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 3½ 6¶¼£ Gaffalione T 119 b 4.09 California Burrito119¼ Instant Replay119¾¢ Kevin's Strike119«¬ ins,collared 5/16,wknd 11
10Aug24 Sar1 ft 7fº» :22»º :45¾¹ 1:23¼¸ 2 Msw 100000 76-32 5 1 5º 5º¡ 6¸¶ 6¹¶ Gaffalione T 119 b 7.00 Sandman119¶£ Innovator119»£ Aviator Gui119¼¢ chased 3-2w, no impact 7
05Jul24 Elp4 mys 5Kº^ :22¾¼ :46¾¾ 1:05¹¹ 2 Msw 71000 71-70 3 3 4¶£ 4¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Torres C A 119 7.63 First Resort119¹¡ Jujubee119¶¢ Shogun119¶ 2p upr, bid, no match 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 20/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 18/91 10 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 13/59 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 30/99

7
8-1 Orange

Altobelli¢
Ch.c.2 Authentic - True Elegance by Distorted Humor, KY
Hot pink, black 'M' emblem, hot pink bars on black sleeves, hot pink cap

31 $50,000 Own: Triple M Racing Stable, LLC (Mckinley McPherson)
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,163 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,163 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,163

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,575
05Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» :21¿¾ :45¾¸ 1:11^¾ 2 Mcl 50000 94-61 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5½¡ Morales E 119 b 11.24 One True Shance119¶£ J David112º¢ Gallo de Fuego119¡ vied 2w-3p, faded 8
27Jun24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾º :45º¶ 1:09¿½ 2 Msw 120000 64--- 2 6 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶¾ 7º¹¡ Beschizza A 119 b 29.56 Keep It Easy119º Tap Into This119º Voodoo Daddy119¡ tug 9/16,track 4p,wknd 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 11/23 16 Oct 24 Ttc 5F my 1:02b 2/5 26 Sep 24 Ttc 5F my 1:02b 2/5 18 Sep 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/11

8
10-1 Pink

Mackadoo
B.c.2 Harry's Holiday - With Wonder by Flatter, IN
Red, white circled 'JR', white sleeves, white cap

47 $50,000 Own: Jerry Romans, Jr. and Tagg Team Racing (Travis Foley
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 1 $3,850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :46½¿ 1:07¹¸ 2 lMsw 38500 51-47 6 2 4¶£ 5¹¡ 4º 3¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 *1.70 Logical Song120¡ Imminent Forecast120¡ Mackadoo120¸£ w3p,sted1/4,late rally 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 14/50 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2bg 18/53 9 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50bg 16/32 25 Aug 24 CD 3F ft :37.4b 8/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Asleep At Eight will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Jujubee will race with Blinkers Off

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Churchill Downs
Allowance Strong Hold Dealer Council Classic

equibase.com/QR

Purse $141,000. (Includes $48,000 from KTDF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Graded Sweepstakes. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes Allowed 2
Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Moonlit Lady¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Malibu Moon - Diplomat Lady by Forestry, KY
Kelly green, midnight blue circled tree, midnight blue and kelly green halved sleeves, midnight blue cap

84 Own: Cypress Creek Equine (Kevin Moody)
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 3 1 1 $211,261 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $150,011
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 1 1 $211,261 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $76,384

Track: 2 1 0 0 $78,210
04Oct24 Kee10 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21º^ :43½¶ 1:03¸¼ 3 k Alw 130000cnd 120-91 3 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Concepcion A 120 L 8.77 Cloudwalker118¨μ Moonlit Lady120¨μ Best Cupcake122«¬ shft out,left ld,naild 12
12Aug24 Elp5 fm p¶^ 5K¿º :21¼¿ :44^¹ 1:00¿¼ 3 k Alw 77000 62-86 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Concepcion A 118 L 5.29 Moonlit Lady118¡ Niki Nine Doors120¶£ Crown Imperial118¶£ long drv, edged clear 6
28Jul24 Haw5 yl p 5f¿¼ :22^^ :44¾¼ :57^» 3gk Stk - LdyCryTSpB - 100k 88-91 7 8 4¸ 3¸ 6¹£ 7º Colon L H 118 8.70 Daring Do120¡ Laura's Charm122¡ Wide West120«¬ wdrifted upper,stalled 8
06Jul24 Elp8 fm p 5Kº» :21¸¶ :43»¹ 1:01¸º 3 k Stk - PeaPatchB - 125k 110-84 4 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 4º¢ Arrieta F 118 *1.89 Niki Nine Doors118¸ Quimichis118¶£ Ms. Tart118¡ wbobbled st,clr,falterd 12
09Jun24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»½ 1:22º¼ 3 k Stk - LeslisLdyB - 175k 90-42 2 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¼¡ 5¸¿¢ Santana, Jr. R 118 6.17 Emery118¹¡ Tambo118¸£ Legadema118¼¡ wstutter stp,ins-2p,wkn 5
16May24 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21¿^ :44½¹ :56º¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 99-85 3 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 27.57 Moonlit Lady118¹¡ Moon Spun120£ Parola Sicura118¶¢ pace 2p, drove clear 11
12Apr24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¾º 1:10¸¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 97-75 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¸¡ 3¶^ Vazquez R A 122 L 8.40 Lady Moscato122¾¡ Freeburn122¶¡ Moonlit Lady122¶£ clear,caught late 2nd 7
24Mar24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¹ :45¹» 1:11¸¹ 3 k Mcl 100000 107-80 3 3 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1¶ Vazquez R A 122 L 4.10 Moonlit Lady122¶ Loveland122¸¡ What's Her Number122¹¢ quick duel, enuf left 6
Workout(s): 19 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48b 4/21 12 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.3b 14/15

2
5-1 White

Legadema¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Arrogate - Scarlet Love by Not For Love, KY
Red, white heart sash, red cap

83 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC (Richard Rigney)
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 0 3 $156,393 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $73,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 3 $229,393 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 3 1 0 2 $115,750
21Sep24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :45^» 1:22¸½ 3 k Stk - DogwoodG3 - 300k 96-81 7 3 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¾ Corrales G 120 bf 9.53 My Mane Squeeze122» Fibber120¹ Legadema120¶¢ 3-w, led, held 3rd 8
09Jun24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»½ 1:22º¼ 3 k Stk - LeslisLdyB - 175k 80-86 3 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¼¢ Garcia M 118 br 2.56 Emery118¹¡ Tambo118¸£ Legadema118¼¡ 2w-3pbtw,vied,gave way 5
11May24 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22^¶ :45¼» 1:11^» 3 k Stk - GoldfinchB - 50k 82-80 5 3 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Garcia M 124 bB *.05 Legadema124¹¢ Barbsdreamcometrue118¼¢ Managing Mischief118¸¡ trck pc,3wd,willingly 5
05Apr24 Kee7 ft 6K»^ :21½¾ :45¶¼ 1:17»½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 94-87 2 5 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 2¡ 1£ Garcia M 118 bL 4.45 Legadema118£ Sam's Treasure118»¡ Cozee Rags118¹¢ tracked ins,edged past 8
02Feb24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45¹¼ 1:10º¹ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 63-79 6 2 7½¡ 7¼£ 7¿ 3º¢ Leparoux J R 119 L *1.40 Xtreme Diva119£ Asternia119¹¡ Legadema119¶ asked 3w, willing 3rd 10
23Dec23 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸¿ 1:12¾¶ 1:43^¾ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 71-78 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 4¼ 4¶¸ Garcia M 122 2.50 Alpine Princess122¸ West Omaha122¹ Sistina Chapel122½ stalk 2w,chsd,fade btw 6
23Nov23 CD12 ft 5K»» :22º¾ :45¾¾ 1:04¸^ 2 k Msw 120000 90-90 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Garcia M 119 4.23 Legadema119¸¢ Outspoken119¡ Uno Le119¼ ins pair, drove clear 11
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :46.4b 1/38 11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 8/20 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 38/85 14 Sep 24 CD 4F gd :47.1b 3/105

3
6-1 Blue

Blue Squall¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapwrit - Sky o' Blue by Henny Hughes, KY
Red, white 'RP' in horseshoe, blue bars on white sleeves, red cap

83 Own: Randy Patterson, Sam M. Vogel and Joe Morgan
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 7 2 2 1 $230,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 2 1 $59,500 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $100,250
Life: 10 2 4 2 $290,260 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 4 1 2 0 $127,310
25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» :21¾º :44½¸ :57^¿ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 86-85 7 6 5¹ 4¸ 1¶ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 4.71 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ 4p,bid,cleard1/8,lastd 11
29Jul24 Elp2 mys 6K¼» :21»º :44¶º 1:16º¹ 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 112-77 3 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¿¡ Garcia M 118 bL 2.63 Lotsandlotsofcandy118» Aldora118º¡ Blue Squall118¶¡ track 3-4p,aim,yielded 6
22Jun24 CD9 ft 6Kº^ :22¹¶ :44¿¸ 1:15¿¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 83-83 1 7 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4£ 4º¢ Torres C A 118 L 6.17 Mink's Palace118º Here U Come Again118¨© She Called120«¬wins,3wbtw3/16,bmp,tght 7
20Apr24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :48»¶ 1:13¼^ 1:39¹¾ 3 k Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 63-74 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 5¼¢ Torres C A 118 6.30 Winnable118«¬ Neom Beach122»¡ Tx Women for Arts119«¬ traffic 1/4, no punch 8
16Mar24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¼¾ 1:10»¶ 3 k Stk - PurplMrtnL - 200k 87-86 2 5 5¶£ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 2»¢ Torres C A 118 3.40 Asternia117»¢ Blue Squall118¶¢ Xtreme Smoke Show121¡ 2nd flight btwn,clr2nd 6
17Feb24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46º¶ 1:10½¾ 3 k Stk - DixiBellB - 150k 68-94 3 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Esquivel E 117 5.30 Xtreme Diva122¨© Blue Squall117¶¡ Tanya Showers118«¬ 3w bid,late duel,missd 5
26Jan24 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :47^¾ 1:12¼» 3gk Msw 115000 90-87 6 4 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Torres C A 118 L 2.00 Blue Squall118¡ Lemon Muffin118»£ Hurricane Fire125¶£ lurked 3w, outside bid 7
31Dec23 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45½½ 1:11ºº 2 k Msw 115000 82-83 7 2 4º¡ 4» 4¹ 3¹¢ Torres C A 121 *.90 Tanya Showers121¶£ Lemon Muffin121¶¡ Blue Squall121¸ 4w 3/8,mild interest 8
29Oct23 CD3 sys 6f¸^^ :21¿½ :45¼¾ 1:11¾¹ 2 k Msw 120000 93-86 5 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Gaffalione T 119 2.40 Coastal Invasion119¶ Blue Squall119«¬ Tanya Showers119£ 2w,bid,duel,brsh,yield 11
27Sep23 CD6 ft 5K»» :22^¾ :45¸¶ 1:03¶½ 2 k Msw 120000 49-84 4 10 9¼£ 9½¡ 3º¡ 2º Garcia M 119 6.20 Twirling Good Time119º Blue Squall119¸¢ Silver Rose119º¢ whop st,2wd,4p1/8,rally 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :37.2b 1/6 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :52.4b 132/133

4
6-1 Yellow

Hush It Honey (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Too Much Bling - Waters Fine by Paynter, AR
Red, white 'RP' in horseshoe, blue bars on white sleeves, red cap

84 Own: Randy Patterson and Randy L. Morse
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 2 1 0 $167,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 0 1 $84,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $36,250
Life: 8 4 1 1 $252,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $40,550
03May24 OP8 gd 6f¾^ :21¼½ :45»¶ 1:10»¶ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 85-94 6 8 6º 5¶¡ 3¶ 2£ Bejarano R 119 b 2.90 Haulin Ice119£ Hush It Honey119¸ Here U Come Again120¶¢ 4w 1/4, slow gain 10
06Apr24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶º :45¼¼ 1:10¿¸ 3 klStk - RainbwMisB - 150k 81-95 4 3 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Bejarano R 119 b 1.20 Hush It Honey119£ Haulin Ice122¶»¢ Sthenic122¡ bid 2p,long duel,gutty 7
21Mar24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :23¶º :46¿¹ 1:10¾¼ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 53-91 2 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º£ Bejarano R 117 b *1.00 Hush It Honey117º£ Spin the Breeze118¨μ Just an Opinion122¹ got out 1/4,kicked clr 6
03Feb24 OP9 sys 1B¼^ :47½¶ 1:12»¹ 1:45¶¼ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 250k 88-54 7 5¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 6¶» 9¸½¢ Esquivel E 120 b 21.00 Band of Gold118¸£ Denim and Pearls122¨μ Neom Beach118¡ 4w 2nd turn,gave way 9
31Dec23 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¶ :46^¶ 1:11¸¸ 2 k SOC 50000 - N 98-93 10 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¸ Esquivel E 118 b 5.70 Hush It Honey118¸ Hittin My Stride120º¢ Our Keepsake120¸¡ took over,kicked clear 10
18Nov23 CD6 ft 1B»^ :49¸¹ 1:14¼^ 1:46½¼ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 72-70 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3»¡ Garcia M 122 b 7.55 Cat's Cave120¸¢ Anna's Wish120¹¢ Hush It Honey122¶£ step slw,ins,chsd,even 7
02Nov23 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 1:38ºº 2 k Mcl 50000 81-67 4 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º£ Garcia M 119 b 41.15 Hush It Honey119º£ Sakura Sky119¶£ Lost Love119¨μ vied 2w-3p,drewoff upr 9
21Sep23 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22^º :45º¸ 1:10¾¼ 2 k Mcl 50000 59-34 6 4 5¸ 5º 7½ 8¸^ Garcia M 119 b 32.98 Scrupulous119¸¡ End of Innocence119¸ Whatta World119»¢ tracked 3w,4p1/4,wknd 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 2/144 a10 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/15 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 9/84 18 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 7/25

5
6-5 Green

Youalmosthadme¢ (L)
B.f.3 Oxbow - Good Gator by Good and Tough, KY
Black, blue circled 'RR', black bars on blue sleeves, black cap

87 Own: Resolute Racing (John Stewart)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 3 1 $157,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 4 1 1 $493,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 11 5 4 2 $651,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 1 0 $315,040
22Sep24 Lrl8 gd 6f¼^ :22^» :45»¸ 1:11¸» 3 k Stk - WethrVaneB - 100k 119-90 11 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2£ Russell S 124 b *2.20 1040 Irish Maxima118£ Youalmosthadme124¨μ Roanan Goddess124¡ ins,met bid,duel,sharp 11
05Aug24 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :21½¹ :44¹¹ 1:09¶¼ 3 k Stk - LadyErieB - 80k 97-87 5 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 118 b *1.20 Youalmosthadme118«¬ Zo Lee118«¬ Storm Miami121¶ stlk,dueled,edged,held 12
29Jun24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45^¼ 1:10¿¶ 3 k Stk - MaryfieldB - 100k 84-87 4 6 5¶¡ 4£ 3¡ 2¶£ Camacho S 117 *.60 Belle's Blue Bell116¶£ Youalmosthadme117¡ Daughter of Time117¡whesitated, off slowly 6
17May24 Pim10 ft 6f :23^¿ :46ºº 1:11º^ 3 k Stk - MsPreknsG3 - 150k 75-81 3 7 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 2º¡ Gaffalione T 124 *2.30 Mystic Lake120º¡ Youalmosthadme124¶¢ Discreet Ops118¨© bmp,rush ins,angl,gme 12
07Apr24 Kee8 ft *7fº» :22¿¿ :46º¶ 1:26»º 3 k Stk - BeaumontG2 - 400k 67-78 6 1 2¶ 2¶ 2º¡ 3¶¸¢ Gaffalione T 118 *1.07 Denim and Pearls118¿¢ Harbor Springs118¹ Youalmosthadme118¶£ stalk 3p,bid,no match 6
25Nov23 CD12 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¾º 1:17¼½ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 87-85 1 11 6¹ 8» 2¡ 1£ Gaffalione T 122 *.78 Youalmosthadme122£ Halina's Forte122¼¢ Fibber122¶¢ ins,rail bid,dueled,up 11
27Oct23 Kee9 ft 6fº¸ :22½½ :45¼¹ 1:10¼½ 2 k Stk - MyrtlwoodB - 200k 67-92 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1½ Gaffalione T 120 *1.93 Youalmosthadme120½ Hot Beach120¶¡ Fibber118¨μ prompt 2w-3p,riddn out 9
16Sep23 CD7 ft 1mº^ :45»» 1:10¸º 1:36º» 2 k Stk - PocahntsG3 - 300k 93-80 4 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 2¾£ Gaffalione T 122 2.48 V V's Dream122¾£ Youalmosthadme122£ Hot Beach122»¡ prompt 2p,no match 6
13Aug23 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22¸¿ :45¼½ 1:24¹¸ 2 k Stk - DebutanteB - 150k 72-75 5 8 6¹¡ 5¸ 4º 3¸£ Geroux F 122 *.96 Hot Beach118¸ Riperton120£ Youalmosthadme122¨μ wstmbld st,chs 4p,ranon 9
04May23 CD4 ft 5f»» :22»¸ :45º¸ :57º¿ 2 Stk - KyJuvnileB - 200k 85-91 1 1 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¾£ Gaffalione T 117 *.27 Youalmosthadme117¾£ Lou's Legacy118¶ Tranche118¸º coasted, handily 5
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 7/36 19 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 9/88 12 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 16/88 15 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 45/133

6
5-2 Black

Halina's Forte (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - Lunarlady by Yes It's True, FL
Red, white heart sash, red cap

83 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC (Richard Rigney)
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 3 0 1 $239,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 2 0 $94,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $78,500
Life: 10 4 2 1 $334,370 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $124,500

Track: 5 2 1 0 $149,620
21Sep24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :45^» 1:22¸½ 3 k Stk - DogwoodG3 - 300k 89-73 8 2 5¶£ 5¶¡ 6¼ 6¶¶£ Alvarado J 120 f 3.57 My Mane Squeeze122» Fibber120¹ Legadema120¶¢ 5-w turn, tired 8
10Aug24 Sar12 ft u 5K»¹ :22^¶ :45º¹ 1:04¸º 3 k Stk - GalwayB - 150k 84-87 3 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.60 Halina's Forte122«¬ Baraye120¡ Value Area120¹¾¡ wstmbld brk,3w,rail1/8 4
04Jul24 Baq8 ft 6K»¹ :21½¸ :44¹¾ 1:15ºº 3 k Stk - VctryRdeG3 - 175k 103-85 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Ortiz J L 122 2.90 Emery122£ Mystic Lake124»£ Halina's Forte122¶¡ outside,3p turn,tired 4
31May24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:09¶½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 75-97 3 2 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ Ortiz J L 118 L *1.09 Halina's Forte118¸ Tanya Showers120¶£ Trial118º¢ 2w-3p,led 1/4,cleared 7
03May24 CD9 sys 7fº^ :22º¼ :45¸¹ 1:22¾» 3 k Stk - 8BellesG2 - 600k 101-86 8 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4½¢ Ortiz J L 118 11.37 My Mane Squeeze118¸ Impel118º¢ Asternia118¶ bid between, flattened 11
05Apr24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :48¸½ 1:12^» 1:43¾» 3 k Stk - AshlandG1 - 600k 73-77 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 8»¢ 8¶¹¡ Gaffalione T 121 17.06 Leslie's Rose121¹ Just F Y I121£ Impel121¶¢ 2p-ins,headd 5/16,wknd 8
17Feb24 Aqu7 gd 7f»^ :23¶^ :46¿º 1:26¸¼ 3 k Stk - RuthlessB - 100k 86-90 4 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Cancel E 118 *2.10 Halina's Forte118¶£ Ghalia Princess118¸¡ Value Area118¶^ 5w upper, edged away 7
23Dec23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¶¶ :44¼º 1:11¹¿ 2 k Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 116-75 2 1 4¶£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Garcia M 117 L *.60 Leslie's Loot118¹£ Halina's Forte117¡ Deboisblanc116¡ 3p,btw,chasd well,brsh 7
25Nov23 CD12 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¾º 1:17¼½ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 94-83 4 2 4¸ 5¹¡ 1¡ 2£ Garcia M 122 3.51 Youalmosthadme122£ Halina's Forte122¼¢ Fibber122¶¢ ins,split 3w,led,dueld 11
05Nov23 CD5 ft 5K»» :22¼½ :46¹» 1:04¹¿ 2 k Msw 120000 81-86 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Garcia M 119 *.99 Halina's Forte119º¡ Silver Rose119¨© Freeburn119» ins pair, ridden out 10
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :46.4b 1/38 14 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 71/105 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 70/131 31 Aug 24 Sar 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-2-3 CD-10/30/2024-3

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / Super Hi-5

4 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming The Allianz Peakness

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Plus $6,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Mary Loves Louie¢
Ch.f.2 Instagrand - Lawanda by Pioneering, KY
Hot pink, black 'M' emblem, hot pink bars on black sleeves, hot pink cap

26 $20,000 Own: Triple M Racing Stable, LLC (Mckinley McPherson)
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

KILLIAN LEONARD (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 0 1 $3,230 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,050
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 4 0 0 1 $3,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $460
10Sep24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :23¸½ :47»¶ 1:06¿¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 16-9 1 4 7¸£ 6¾ 6¶¶ 3¶¼¢*Lezcano A 120 b 7.20 La Orgullosa120» Daring Max120¶¶¢ Mary Loves Louie120¶£ wsted,came out,sted,DQ6th 7
30Jul24 Ind3 gd p¸º 7K¸¶^ :23^¶ :47¹¸ 1:32¾½ 2 k Mcl 20000 87-39 1 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3¾£ Roman E A 120 b 8.60 Talksalot120½ Crowned With Grace120¶£ Mary Loves Louie120¨μ wrank early,gv way str 8
16Jul24 Ind1 gd 5f¸½ :22º» :45½^ :58½¶ 2 k Msw 32000 49-19 5 4 3¶¡ 4º¡ 7¶^ 7¶½¢ Morales E 119 b 16.70 Don't Miss Out118» Seven Anns119¸¡ Thehillonwoodside119£ stalk early btw,gv way 7
28Jun24 CD4 ft 5f»» :22¼¸ :46»^ :58¿¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 61-48 4 9 9½¡ 8½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¹ Morales E 119 10.06 Roshiell My Belle119¸£ La Bukana119¸£ Delicate119£ woff slw,3p3/8,no impct 9
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 Ttc 3F my :36.3b 1/4 2 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37b 4/9 3 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 9/14

2
9-2 White

Lovebug¢
B.f.2 Tom's d'Etat - Beacon of Light by Point of Entry, KY
Black, gold 'HR' in gold emblem, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

49 $20,000 Own: Howlett Racing, Inc. (Patrick M. Howlett)
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (0-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 1 0 $11,451 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $11,451 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $842
11Oct24 Kee1 ft *7fº» :23½^ :48¶¹ 1:31^^ 2 k Mcl 30000 64-64 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¡ Elliott J 119 f 4.96 Bisa119¶¢ Magnetic Beach119¡ Co Heart112«¬ ins pair,gave way 1/16 8
10Aug24 Elp7 ft 5fº^ :23^º :46¸¾ :58¿¹ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 60-28 4 3 5¸¡ 7»¢ 7¾ 8¶º¡ Elliott J 119 12.72 Bilyana119¶¢ Diagram119¶£ Haleakala119º done early 10
13Jul24 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :46¸» 1:13º¸ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 97-58 1 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Elliott J 119 8.11 Continuity119¡ Lovebug119¿¢ Ibuki119¨μ dueled ins winner,game 7
09Jun24 CD1 ft 5f»» :22¼¶ :46¸¸ :58¾¿ 2 k Mcl 40000 61-38 10 8 6º£ 5» 6¾ 8¾£ Elliott J 119 41.47 Rose Rita119¸¡ Grace On Grace119¹ Kiss Cam119¶ 4-3p,5p upr,gave way 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 11/18 4 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.1b 16/18 12 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 8/15 24 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :52.1b 45/47

3
8-1 Blue

Divineintervention
Ch.f.2 Volatile - Strike Free by Smart Strike, LA
Black, black 'P' on gold ball, gold dots on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
15Sep24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45¼º 1:04¹¶ 2 k½Msw 92000 46--- 12 11 8» 9¼¢ 12¶¹ 12¹»£ Saez L 119 b 7.52 Kentucky Smokeshow119¶¢ Wisconsin Gal112¨© Haleakala119¡ 5p, tired 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.2b 6/9 12 Oct 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/13 4 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :49.1b 12/40 7 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:04.2hg 19/19

4
6-1 Yellow

Global Queen¢
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Global Campaign - Queenameina by Read the Footnotes, KY
Red and gold stripes, red and gold quartered sleeves, red cap

55 $20,000 Own: Ralph Kinder and Michael A. Tomlinson
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,080 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
26Sep24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :22¸¼ :45½¼ 1:09¼¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 22-55 3 9 9¼ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¼ Concepcion A 119 74.35 Book'em119º¡ Flash Wear119º£ Keyana119¹ 2w,5-6w upr,no factor 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/18 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.3b 34/36 15 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.4b 47/49 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50bg 95/131

5
20-1 Green

Two Timer¢
Ch.f.2 Improbable - Major Allie by Officer, KY
Navy, red cross, navy cap

37 $20,000 Own: St. George Farm Racing, LLC (Ian Banwell)
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :48^¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:43¹» 2 k Mcl 40000 39-24 7 7» 7¾ 8¶¹ 8¸¸ 8¹»£ Concepcion A 119 f 28.10 Broadway Lights119º£ Kinzie Queen118»¡ Stubby119¹¡ through early btw foes 9
10Sep24 Ind3 fm p¹¼ 7K¸»^ :23¶¾ :47¿¹ 1:31¹¶ 2 k Mcl 40000 18-50 7 8 8¿¡ 8½£ 8¾£ 7¿ Rodriguez W A 119 f 11.80 Peanut Gallery119¨© No Pardon119¶£ Broadway Lights119£ wtaken up start 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 48/96 6 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48b 12/34 30 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 45/51 23 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 16/23

6
10-1 Black

We Hear You¢
B.f.2 Audible - White Waves by Any Given Saturday, KY
Gold, black 'C', gold and black cap

38 $20,000 Own: Barry and Carol Conrad
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,079 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $392
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,079 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22º¾ :46º¿ 1:12¶º 2 k Mcl 50000 35-38 7 9 9½¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Torres J A 119 31.08 Equal Success119¶£ Sweet Bebsi119¡ Love's the Answer119» wstep slow/bumped st,2p 11
21Jul24 Elp5 fm p¶^ 5K¶^¾ :21¹º :44¼¹ 1:01¾¼ 2 k½Moc 50000-N 17-38 8 10 9¾¡ 9¶^ 9¿£ 8¶»¡ Arrieta F 119 18.01 Into the Fray119¹£ Moochie Girl119¶£ Little Mo119¨©wlungd st,showed little 10
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51.1b 17/19 25 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:03b 25/27 16 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 17/23 9 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 17/23

7
4-1 Orange

Fun to Run¢
B.f.2 Klimt - Anabranch by Congaree, KY
Turquoise, pink hoops, turquoise and pink 'CM' on black ball, pink bars on sleeves, black cap

47 $20,000 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,366 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,066
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,366 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,424

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :48^¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:43¹» 2 k Mcl 40000 66-57 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 4¾¡ 5¶»¡ Torres J A 119 b 10.50 Broadway Lights119º£ Kinzie Queen118»¡ Stubby119¹¡ inside,gave way5/16 9
31Aug24 KD1 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :46^¶ 1:11^½ 1:35¼^ 2 k Msw 170000 58-40 3 8¼¢ 11¶º 12¶½ 12¶º 12¸¿¢ Rosario J 119 b 47.24 Destino d'Oro119¸¢ Golden Sunshine119¾¢ Indigo Stunner119¡ ins,faded turn,outrun 12
27Jul24 Elp1 fm p¸» 5K¶º^ :21½¶ :44»º 1:01½¹ 2 k Msw 71000 19-44 4 5 7º 8¼£ 9¾¢ 9¶¶ Torres C A 119 b 17.58 Kilwin119¸ Wauneka119£ Vixen119¸ chased 3p,faded turn 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 9/18 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 12/36 21 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 17/32 14 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.4b 16/23

8
15-1 Pink

Scarlet Red Sky
Ch.f.2 Majestic Harbor - Floating Sky by Malibu Moon, CA
Silver and hunter green blocks, silver and hunter green stripes on sleeves, hunter green cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Deerfield Farm Racing (David Osborne and Loren Heb
Trn: Paul J. McGee (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 112½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2bg 97/144 12 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 22/26 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49bg 32/68 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 39/99

9
6-1 Aqua

Judy's Flyer¢
B.f.2 Cloud Computing - Senses of Emirates by Bernardini, KY
Navy, red sash, navy chevrons on red sleeves, red cap

44 $20,000 Own: Timothy E. Bockhorn
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 0 1 $7,500 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $7,500 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:37¼^ 2 k Mcl 40000 74-51 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3»£ Conner T 122 2.90 Rocio122¶ All Gas No Brakes122º£ Judy's Flyer122¶£ stalk ins, no late kic 7
16Aug24 Cnl7 fm h 1m¼^ :49¶¾ 1:13ºº 1:38¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 55-59 3 5¹ 5º 4¹ 5º¡ 5¿¢ Conner T 119 48.10 As Catch Can119¶ Pure Majestic119¡ Queen in the Deck119¶¡ rank erly,bid, flatten 8
19Jul24 Cnl5 fm o¾^ 5f¿^ :22^¸ :45º¾ :58^½ 2 k Mcl 30000 28-32 7 9 9¾£ 9¿£ 8¼¡ 7¼¢ Riquelme J 119 18.30 Burner Account119£ Rocio119¸ Suzies Pride119¡ woff slw,ins trn,no bid 9
11Jul24 Cnl4 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45¹¸ 1:09º» 2 k Mcl 40000 25-18 4 6 6º 6¾¡ 5¶¹ 6¶¾ Riquelme J 119 8.00 Libitina119¼ Thunder Bern121»¡ Kuku119¹ 2-3 wide, lacked bid 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/19 5 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 47/76 24 Sep 24 Elp 3F my :39b 1/1 10 Aug 24 Cnl 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/2

10
5-1 Purple

Cruz Chica¢
B.f.2 Flameaway - Moolamiss by Into Mischief, KY
Red and black quarters, black 'BW', red and black diagonally quartered sleeves, black cap

51 $20,000 Own: Built Wright Stables, LLC (Lola Cash)
Trn: Norman L. Cash (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 0 1 1 $20,223 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,520
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $20,223 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 1 0 1 0 $13,340
20Oct24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :49ºº 1:15¶¼ 1:47¿½ 2 k Mcl 50000 50-44 3 3¡ 2¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¶ Cannon D 119 b 4.99 No Pardon119£ Cat Pays the Toll119¶^¢ Cruz Chica119¸¢ 2w,led3/8-3/16,hld shw 7
25Sep24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :49½» 1:14º¾ 1:44¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 36-55 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2º¡ 2¿¡ Cannon D 119 b 28.23 Mizmalice119¿¡ Cruz Chica119»¢ Spunderella119¶¡ 3p,no match,2nd best 7
11Sep24 KD4 fm p 1m¹¶ :46¸½ 1:10½^ 1:34½º 2 k Msw 170000 60-54 3 7º 10½£ 10¾¢ 9¶^ 8¶¾¡ Cannon D 119 b 63.88 Ramsey Pond119º£ Mambo Queen119¶¡ Les Is Best119¸¢ failed to menace 10
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 Tdd 4F hy :53b 4/6 28 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.3bg 7/53 20 Aug 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:04b 4/5 6 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 48/58

11
8-1 Gray

Huixtla¢
Ch.f.2 Klimt - Great Morning (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, red triangular panel, red stars on sleeves, red cap

44 $20,000 Own: Glenn Del Russo
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,148 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,148 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,148
24Aug24 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m¶^^ :47¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:37¼^ 2 k Mcl 40000 81-43 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 6¶¶ Villalobos I 122 b *1.80 Rocio122¶ All Gas No Brakes122º£ Judy's Flyer122¶£ pressed, faded 7
16Jun24 CD3 ft 5K»» :22»¼ :45º» 1:03½¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 29-45 10 10 10¼£ 8½¡ 8¶^ 7¶¼¢ Concepcion A 119 47.66 Sherbini119¹¡ Strong State119¡ Dare to Breeze119º£ 4p, no factor 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48b 3/18 17 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49bg 4/20 9 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 4/21 22 Sep 24 Lrl 4F gd :49.1b 2/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: We Hear You will race with Blinkers On

a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Derby City-6 / Super Hi-5

5 Churchill Downs
Beaten Claiming Simpli.Fi Precision Cup

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus $4,800 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Baladine¢ (L)
B.g.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Dene Court by City Zip, KY
Red, white circled Pontiac emblem, white sleeves, red cap

71 $16,000 Own: Jeffrey S. Sullivan
Trn: Dee Poulos (0-0-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 1 1 2 $26,820 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $11,686
2023: 7 0 0 1 $5,781 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,890
Life: 24 2 1 5 $61,229 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,150

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Haw6 fm p 5K»^ :22¸¼ :45¹¿ 1:02¾^ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 86-68 4 7 6¹¡ 7º¢ 8¼£ 9¾ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 20.80 Dinos Dixie122º Mahoney Road122£ Hay Moon122¨μ flattened out 11
22Sep24 Haw5 sy u 5f»^ :22¸¼ :45½¹ :58¹¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63-53 1 2 6»¡ 6¿¢ 6¾ 6¶^£ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 9.40 Lucky Shot122¹£ Table Money122¡ Whatdoyouthinkmark119¶£ svd gnd,no bid 6
01Sep24 Haw7 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :21¸¿ :45^» 1:03¾¼ 3g Alw 37000nw3/L 81-90 5 4 3º¡ 3º¡ 3¡ 2¹¢ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 58.40 American Mayhem122¹¢ Baladine115¸ Congrats On Fifty122¹¢ stdy gain, 2d best 7
22Aug24 Haw3 fm p¶^ 1m¶^^ :49¾¿ 1:14^¿ 1:38¹» 3g Clm 20000cnd 31-65 6 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 3¹ 5¿¡ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 31.70 All Choked Up122º¡ Bourbon Life118£ Even the Wind122¶¢ stalked, leveled off 7
01Aug24 Haw3 fm p 7Kº¾ :24¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:29º^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 78-65 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 3»¡ 3½¢ Slevinsky R 115½ bL 39.60 Simple Logic122¹ All Choked Up122º¢ Baladine115¶¢ led, weakened, held 3d 8
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Haw 3F gd :40.1b 8/9

2
8-1 White

Rockstar Red¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Frosted - Daring Duchess by Arch, KY
Black, white diamond framed 'LJ', black cap

66 $16,000 Own: Tom D. Adams
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 2 2 1 $51,126 Turf: 9 0 3 1 $40,420
2023: 8 0 2 1 $31,586 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $10,882
Life: 20 2 4 2 $82,712 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,134
25Sep24 CD9 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:12¹¾ 1:43½» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 59-65 4 8»¢ 9¼£ 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¸¶ Gutierrez R 122 L 68.42 Pancake House122¨μ Curlin's Gesture122¨© Atlantic Dancer122¶¡ wsteady 1M,2wbtw,outrun 9
15Sep24 Prm8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48º¶ 1:12¾º 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 57-60 1 5¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ 5¶^ 5¶¾ Jordan K R 123 BL 9.20 You'reinthearmynow118» Grey Storm123¶¡ El Rojo Vivo118¾¡ 3wd far tn,no response 6
29Jul24 Prm8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾» 1:12¾¿ 1:42¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 63-74 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 1£ Jordan K R 125 BL *1.50 Rockstar Red125£ Thousand Springs115¶¡ Biyombo120» up 1/8p,slim lead,game 6
06Jul24 Prm4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48»¿ 1:12¼» 1:42º¿ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 54-64 6 5¸¢ 5¹ 5» 5¾¡ 6¶» Jordan K R 123 BL 15.60 Ronic123¨μ Rabbit Hound123¸¢ Drifter123½¢ weakened final turn 6
22Jun24 Cby6 my u 1m½¹ :47¹¿ 1:11½¾ 1:37¿½ 3g Stk - BrksFldMlB - 50k 55-74 1 6¼ 6º£ 5¼ 5¾¡ 4¾¡ Lindsay C 118 23.80 Unified Dreams120¸¡ Tonka Warrior119«¬ Drama Chorus120¼ svd gnd,no threat 6
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Prm 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/1 9 Aug 24 Prm 4F ft :48.0b 6/16

3
8-1 Blue

Stop the Spread (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Daaher - Powhatan Princess by Indian Charlie, NY
White, red trident, red diamonds on sleeves, red cap

72 $16,000 Own: Go To Toga Racing, LLC (E.C. Yegen, Jr.)
Trn: Eduardo Caramori (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 0 0 1 $10,824 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $13,363
2023: 6 1 0 0 $19,032 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 1 $42,654
Life: 28 2 0 1 $64,851 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct24 FL1 my 1mº¾ :47½¿ 1:13^½ 1:40¹¿ 3g Alw 26900nw3/L 88-85 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¢ Davis J A 122 bL 7.40 Marty's Magic124«¬ Skyler's Starship119º My Cool Hand Luke122«¬ altrd in1/8,wknd 5
31Aug24 Sar3 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21¿¾ :44¾º 1:02¹¶ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 48-76 4 8 8º¡ 8»£ 9¹¢ 8¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 79.75 Kreesa122¨μ Twisted Filigree118£ Heymackit'sjack122¨μ bmp brk,ins turn,3p1/4 9
18Aug24 Sar9 gd 7fº» :23¶^ :46¸¶ 1:24¶» 3g Clm 14000nw3/L 77-69 4 6 4¶ 3¸¡ 5¹ 9¶^¢ Davis J A 122 bfL 43.50 Super Chief122«¬ Magia Nera124¡ Montebello122¹£wbtwn,bmp5/8,2-3p,tired 12
21Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»¹ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 55-68 5 5 6¸¢ 6º 6¾¡ 6¾£ Davis J A 122 bL 35.00 Briterdayzahead122¹¡ Playingwithmatches122¡ Anthracite122¸ 5-6w uppr, no response 7
14Jul24 Sar8 ft 1m¸» :47½» 1:12»¾ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 87-65 4 2¶ 2¶ 2º 5½ 8¶»¢ McCarthy T 123 bL 40.25 Unstable Prince125¹£ Street Swagg123¶¢ Prove Worthy125¸¢ hustled st, tired 10
Workout(s): 30 Sep 24 Ttc 3F sy :37b 2/6

4
9-2 Yellow

Extra Halo¢
B.g.3 Karakontie (JPN) - She'sadowntowngirl by More Than Ready, KY
Hunter green, yellow circled 'A', yellow cap

61 $16,000 Own: Lucky J Stables, LLC (Calvin L. Johnston)
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 111½

2024: 4 1 0 0 $10,241 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,880
2023: 4 1 0 1 $36,365 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $46,606 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $325

Track: 3 1 0 0 $34,301
12Sep24 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22¼» :45¼^ 1:22º¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 91-53 5 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 8¸¸¡ Corrales G 118 b 8.03 Eddie M121½¡ Uncle Berley118¡ Dazzlemesilver121º£ 3-2w,cleared,faltered 10
11Aug24 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :22¸º :45¸¿ 1:10¹º 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 86-91 2 2 1¶ 1¹ 1» 1»£ Mojica O 118 b 3.20 Extra Halo118»£ Easy Fast122¶¡ We Miss Arlington118¼£ clear,widened 7
23Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»¸ :45¸¹ 1:22¹º 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 95-48 3 5 1¶ 1¶ 4¼ 7¸» Corrales G 118 bL 4.30 Show Time123¶¢ Flat On123½ Dual Monarchy123»£ ins-2p,headed 1/4,stop 7
11Jun24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21^» :43¼º :55^¿ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 61-65 7 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 7¿ De La Cruz F 118 bL 41.30 Foxtrotanna122¡ Scotty's On Edge119¹¢ Irish Heartbeat120¶ led2p,gave way str 8
20Dec23 Tam6 ft 6Kº¼ :22¿¼ :46¶½ 1:17¹½ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 53-26 5 6 7¸¢ 4£ 8¶¸ 8¸¾¢ Batista J A 118 b 2.70 Gotts Got It118¶¢ Everdoit122¶¡ Gorgeous Girl117¶¢ wstumble brk,4p,tired 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 5/6 24 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 33/42 8 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :40.2b 7/8

5
15-1 Green

Hoppin John (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midnight Lute - Dixie's Sandals by Dixieland Band, AR
Yellow, blue ball sash, yellow bars on blue sleeves, yellow cap

74 $16,000 Own: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable (Kenneth Munao)
Trn: Joel Campbell (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 10 1 3 3 $31,746 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 0 1 $19,077 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $20,683
Life: 13 2 3 4 $50,823 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22»» :46¶¾ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 51-82 1 8 7¼£ 7»¡ 6º¢ 3»¢ Loveberry J 121 bfL 17.96 Supremely121¶¢ Arthur118º Hoppin John121¶ 3p,stay btw,up shw lat 8
19Sep24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:44¸¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 65-81 6 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 7¾£ 3¸ 2¶¡ Mojica O 122 bfL *2.60 Path to Success122¶¡ Hoppin John122¶£ Euclid Avenue119º£ dropped inside,rallied 10
29Aug24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47½¸ 1:12½» 1:42»¹ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 72-82 7 7½¢ 6º¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 3» Mojica O 122 bfL 12.50 Category Ten122£ Atkins115º¢ Hoppin John122¹£ inside trip, vied,hung 7
11Aug24 Haw8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^¿ 1:11º^ 1:43^¶ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 59-77 4 6¶^ 6¶¸ 5¶º 4½ 4»£ Slevinsky R 115½ bfL 7.00 Coni's Coup122º¢ Category Ten122¶¡ Valiant West122¨© late interest,gaining 6
14Jul24 Haw7 gd 6K¹^ :22¼¼ :45¸» 1:16»¿ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 46-86 6 4 8½¢ 8¾¡ 6» 3¹¢ Slevinsky R 115½ bfL 8.80 King Anthony120¶¢ Good Apple122¸ Hoppin John115£ trld,5wupr,rallied3rd 8
Workout(s): 3 Aug 24 Haw 3F ft :37.2b 4/7

6
7-2 Black

Bettering¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Competitive Edge - Ms. Rubin by Sky Mesa, KY
White, white 'WW' on blue ball, white diamond stripe on blue sleeves, white cap

67 $16,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and W
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 0 2 0 $22,186 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 2 0 0 $40,283 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,360
Life: 10 2 2 0 $62,469 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,619

Track: 5 1 1 0 $40,352
27Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶¶ :46¼º 1:12^¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 85-75 5 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Barbosa C 118 bL 9.82 Ready Pursuit121¸ Bettering118¡ Bye Bye Liam118º£ bmpd btw,2w,duel,outkk 6
12Jun24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¶ :44¿¾ 1:09»¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 12-75 1 6 6¿ 6¼ 6½ 5¼¡ Arrieta F 118 bL 14.25 Tim Tal123¹ J. P. Race123¹ Express Cruiser118«¬ woff slow,3p,6wd upper 6
18May24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46¸º 1:17»½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 62-78 7 8 8¹£ 8»¡ 8»¡ 5¼¢ Bejarano R 118 bL 18.37 Fan the Fire123¶¡ Western Command123¡ Pico d'Oro123¸¢ step slw st,2p,4-6p1/8 8
27Apr24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¸» :45¶¶ 1:16¾º 3 Clm 40000 65-62 4 5 8º 7¾ 6¿ 5¿¢ Chuan M 118 bL 23.39 Spanish Wells118½¢ Saint Peter's Bay118¶ Midnight Stormy118¶ 4-w turn,needed more 8
02Feb24 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48½¼ 1:13»¿ 1:39¸º 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 66-44 6 6¹£ 6º¢ 6½£ 6¶¹ 6¹^¢ Correa Y L 118 b 50.59 Epic Ride120º Blue Eyed George120¶£ Good Bali120¸ never menaced 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 68/77 21 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :41.1b 9/9 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 2/25 24 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53.2b 41/42

7
3-1 Orange

Spurrier (L)
Ch.g.4 Tunwoo - Adios Ashley by Adios Charlie, FL
Black, red inverted chevron, black and red halved sleeves, black cap

69 $16,000 Own: H and W Stables, LLC (Ella Lou Smith) and Southern S
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 0 1 $22,535 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $55,600
Life: 6 2 0 1 $78,785 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,060
27Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶¶ :46¼º 1:12^¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 81-63 3 1 4¶ 3¸ 4º 4½¢ Gaffalione T 121 bL 3.47 Ready Pursuit121¸ Bettering118¡ Bye Bye Liam118º£ ins,3wupr,no bid,outkk 6
14Jun24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21ºº :44»¹ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 83-78 3 2 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.08 Spurrier123¸¢ Lend It Tewmey123¶ Flash of Genius123¶ stalk ins,3w1/4,cleard 8
19May24 CD6 ft 5K»» :22½½ :45¿¶ 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 72-74 1 4 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 3»¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 5.46 Express Cruiser118º¢ Lend It Tewmey123¶ Spurrier123¨© inside,faded, held 3rd 8
13Apr24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :21½¼ :45º¿ 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 102-69 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 6º£ Barbosa C 116½ bL 18.50 My Uncle Leon123¡ Vale120¶¢ Western Ghent123¶¡ dueled inside,faltered 8
31Dec22 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¿» :45¹¾ 1:10¿¶ 2 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 74-41 3 5 6º£ 6º¢ 6¶¶ 6¸¹£ Bejarano R 117 bL 13.70 Frosted Departure124«¬ Two Eagles River117¸ Bourbon Bash117½£ never involved 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 56/144 14 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.4b 16/23 5 Sep 24 Elp 3F ft :39b 2/4 12 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :51.4b 39/45

8
5-2 Pink

Bye Bye Liam¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Grammajo by Street Sense, KY
Teal, silver 'TF' on black and silver diamond, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

65 $16,000 Own: B4 Farms, LLC (Lori Owens)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 113»

2024: 4 1 0 2 $20,663 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
2023: 3 1 0 0 $78,750 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $78,880
Life: 7 2 0 2 $99,413 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $78,680
27Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶¶ :46¼º 1:12^¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 88-73 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Asmussen E 118» L 3.94 Ready Pursuit121¸ Bettering118¡ Bye Bye Liam118º£ brk out/bmp,ins,dueled 6
22Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21»¾ :44½» 1:11¸¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 59-72 3 4 3½ 2º¡ 2¸ 1¹ Asmussen E 118» L *1.20 Bye Bye Liam118¹ Woody's Choice122º£ Hilton Head115¼ 3p,bid1/4,rally1/8 6
18Feb24 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¼ :45¾¶ 1:11»¼ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L-v 83-45 1 5 3¸ 7¼£ 7¾¡ 7¶º¡ Asmussen K J 120 L *1.50 Hey Joe Joe120¸¡ Notorious Sixohtwo115¶¢ Go Otto Go120º¡ wshuffled rail 7/16 7
13Jan24 OP3 gd 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :46¸¶ 1:11^» 3 Clm 55000 (55-45)nw2/L 77-75 6 4 4¸ 3¡ 4¶¡ 3º¢ Asmussen K J 124 L 2.70 Play the Trumpet119¸£ Power Slam118¶¡ Bye Bye Liam124£ 3w turn, up for show 8
08Dec23 OP9 ft 5K¼^ :22¶½ :46¸» 1:04¼» 2 Stk - AdventB - 150k 87-55 10 5 6¸ 7¹£ 9¶º 9¶¾¡ Asmussen K J 117 5.70 Valentine Candy117¼£ Willy D's117«¬ Andy's Candy117¶ mid pack, tired 11
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TPo 3F ft :37.3b 3/5 17 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49b 4/10 15 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :51.1b 5/6 9 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 20/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 5 (Races 6-10) / Super Hi-5

6 Churchill Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,000. (Plus $5,800 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since August 30
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Liam the Brave¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Liam's Map - Oil Painting by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, silver belt, silver stripes on sleeves, silver cap

85 $12,500 Own: Maria H. Esquivel
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 10 1 1 1 $38,153 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $28,627
2023: 12 2 2 3 $69,117 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,004
Life: 30 3 4 5 $130,725 Distance: 18 2 2 3 $72,172

Track: 5 0 0 2 $15,630
14Oct24 Ind8 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:35¸» 3g SOC 7500 - N 50-78 6 5¸¡ 5¹£ 5¹ 6¹¢ 7¹¡ Jimenez A 122 bL 3.90 Devils Red124¶£ Takechargejustice119¨μ English Challenge122£ inside,bid late,falter 10
19Sep24 Ind6 fm p 1B½^ :46^^ 1:10¹» 1:41»¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 104-87 8 5½ 5»¡ 5º¡ 8¾ 7¶^ PadronBarcenas J 122 bL 20.30 Nip N Tuck117¶¢ Hydro Frost122¶£ Bizzee Channel124¶¢ wimpeded start 9
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/24 7 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 4/29

2
5-1 White

Cox Canyon¢ (L)
B.g.4 Ghostzapper - Centring by A.P. Indy, KY
Yellow, yellow 'ROC II' on blue diamond, blue sleeves, yellow cap

73 $12,500 Own: Bruce McCrea
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $21,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2023: 9 2 1 0 $41,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 0 $71,030 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $35,960

Track: 3 1 1 0 $35,750
13Jun24 CD4 ft 1mº^ :47^¼ 1:11¼½ 1:36¸¼ 4g Clm 10000 38-85 2 6¾ 6º¡ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 118 L 9.02 Cox Canyon118«¬ Tartufo118¨μ Cool Quartet120¶¡ wbmpd st,8p upr,up late 6
14Apr24 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¾½ :45¿¾ 1:16º¹ 4g Clm 20000 21-69 2 7 7¼£ 7»£ 6¾ 6¶^ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 L 14.00 Group Hug118¶¡ Buff Hello118¨μ Charging Aero120º£ svd gnd,no bid 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 31/36 23 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 27/28 4 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 16/30

3
10-1 Blue

Metatron's Muse¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Flatter - Countess Curlin by Curlin, KY
Green, black 'S' and horse head on white ball, green and white diagonally quartered sleeves, green cap

72 $12,500 Own: Sandin Syndicate Stable, LLC (Gerald Sandin)
Trn: William E. Morey (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 0 2 $22,905 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $712
2023: 8 1 1 1 $40,573 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 13 3 1 3 $63,478 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $26,453

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :23¼^ :47¹¾ 1:18¿¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 42-65 4 3 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ Sosa L 123 bL 2.00 Metatron's Muse123¹ Enjoyment123¨μ We Will Conquer123¸¢ 4w 1/4p run cleared 6
24Aug24 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¸¼ 1:12¼º 1:38¿¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 64-78 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Jimenez A 123 bL *.60 Dontkissdaminister123¨μ Moonstrike123¶¡ Metatron's Muse123¼£ dueled, outkicked 5
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 16 Oct 24 Ttc 5F my 1:02b 2/5 8 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 10/15 26 Sep 24 Ttc 4F my :50.1b 20/35

4
10-1 Yellow

Coyote Road¢
B.g.5 Quality Road - Devious Intent by Dixie Union, KY
Navy, yellow 'MJD' on green shamrock, green cap

76 $12,500 Own: John Donaldson
Trn: Rey Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 2 0 3 $21,950 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2023: 8 1 2 0 $29,548 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,412
Life: 20 5 2 4 $109,898 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $11,362

Track: 1 0 0 0 $993
04Oct24 Btp7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47ºº 1:12½º 1:43¿½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 87-82 6 5¸¡ 4£ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Serpa A 122 b 5.60 Count Frost125¸¡ Chantry Flats122«¬ Coyote Road122¶£ along evenly for 3rd 8
02Aug24 Btp5 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13¹» 1:44^^ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 66-78 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹£ Lebron V 125 b 2.00 Frosty the Soldier123¶¢ Atta Boy Anthony125¸¡ Coyote Road125¹ off rail trip for 3rd 6
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 13/30 30 Sep 24 Ttc 3F sy :39b 6/6 17 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :39.3b 18/18

5
15-1 Green

Tempted Mission¢ (L)
B.g.6 Commissioner - Twice Tempted by Wild Again, KY
Black, white diamond framed 'LJ', black cap

76 $12,500 Own: Tom D. Adams
Trn: Lane D. Johnston (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 1 0 0 $16,665 Turf: 4 1 2 0 $22,898
2023: 8 2 4 0 $41,377 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 4 2 $76,466 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $24,881

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :49^¶ 1:14º¹ 1:47¼¿ 3g Clm 16000 70-67 10 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 6º¡ 5½¢ Jara F 122 bfL 39.09 Gilmore122¨μ Ember122¹ Proven Hope122¸ stlk 3w-4p,fade 5p3/16 10
19Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¹½ :44¿» 1:08¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15) 30-63 1 5 5» 5¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸£ Jordan K R 125 bBL 3.60 Samurai Prince121º Westons Wildcat125¹¡ Medicine Tail119¹ wawkward st,no respnse 5
Workout(s): 7 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :52.4b 30/30 18 Sep 24 Prm 4F ft :48.4b 4/5 2 Sep 24 Prm 4F ft :48.2b 8/18

6
20-1 Black

El Franco¢ (L)
B.g.7 Tapiture - Fun At Heart by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, gold cross sashes, gold stripe on sleeves, blue cap

71 $12,500 Own: Mike Norris
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (0-0-0-0) 115½

2024: 6 1 0 0 $8,175 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $13,768
2023: 9 0 1 3 $23,938 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $9,483
Life: 44 3 6 8 $103,022 Distance: 21 2 3 6 $55,353

Track: 11 1 1 2 $44,142
14Sep24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¿» 3g Str 5000cnd 75-75 3 1¶ 1¶ 3¹ 5¹¢ 5º£ Hess S 117» bL 12.10 Falcons Fury122¨μ American Pure122¹¢ In Honor of Artie122¶ speed btwn, wknd 1/4p 7
08Aug24 Btp2 ft 1m¹^ :48^¹ 1:13¼^ 1:41º^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 93-75 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼¡ Hess S 118» bL 2.00 El Franco118¼¡ Thispointintime123£ Moon Mischief118½ all pace ridden out 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ctt 4F ft :52b 3/3

7
3-1 Orange

Sir Ollie (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Quality Road - Harbouring by Indian Charlie, FL
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

83 $12,500 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 1 0 3 $30,366 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 3 $28,335 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $396
Life: 24 5 2 8 $187,624 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $74,210

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,040
09Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 16000 73-86 3 7 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 4¹¢ 4º¢ Beschizza A 121 bL 28.68 Stage Left121¡ El Cerrito121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸£ ins-2p,split 1/8,chase 10
18Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22»^ :45¼¿ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 16000 49-85 5 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¶¡ Beschizza A 121 bL *1.63 All West121«¬ Improbable Story114«¬ Santa Cruiser121¶¢wbobbld st,ins,grdgngly 5
Workout(s): 10 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 7/16 16 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 47/68

8
12-1 Pink

Hemp Heaven¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Dialed In - Holiday for Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, red 'Ruby Shoe' in black horseshoe, red sleeves, white cap

76 $12,500 Own: Julie Beam
Trn: Karyn Wittek (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR LEBRON (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 1 1 1 $21,313 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $6,760
2023: 5 1 0 2 $19,595 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $24,840
Life: 23 5 3 3 $113,863 Distance: 15 4 2 2 $78,161

Track: 3 1 1 0 $44,677
03Aug24 Btp7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47º¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:44¶^ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x 89-68 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¶¹¢ Sosa L 123 L 5.20 Brilliant Journey123¶¡ Navy Cross123¶¶£ Hemp Heaven123 wawk st, up ins 1/2 3
27Jun24 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :50½^ 1:16¹¹ 1:42¹» 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 54-86 5 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ Lebron V 123 L 3.00 Hemp Heaven123¶ Come See About It123¸¡ Silence123¨μ rallied along in time 5
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :52.3b 113/114

9
12-1 Aqua

Mr. Peterkin¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ghostzapper - Moyo Honey by Mizzen Mast, KY
White, American flag, red, white and blue sleeves, red cap

70 $12,500 Own: Steve Alec Rhodes
Trn: Mike Norris (0-0-0-0)

DECLAN CANNON (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 1 2 0 $26,075 Turf: 7 0 2 0 $13,526
2023: 8 1 1 0 $24,173 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $8,250
Life: 37 3 6 5 $99,845 Distance: 18 1 4 2 $48,822

Track: 9 0 0 3 $18,435
07Sep24 Btp5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47^» 1:12º^ 1:44¼º 3g Clm 10000 (15-10)nw3/L 69-70 1 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¹¢ 4¨μ 1¨μ Murgia A 121 fL 12.20 Mr. Peterkin121¨μ Long Crow123¶ Feuilleton123¶ squeezed thru/lasted 6
04Aug24 Elp4 ft 1m¸^ :46¶¶ 1:10¿^ 1:38¸¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 83-70 8 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Cannon D 123 fL 32.01 Cool Rags123¶¡ Star Nation116¶ Home Run Trick123¡ chsd 3p,bid 5p,flattnd 8
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 Ctt 4F ft :50b 1/3

10
7-2 Purple

Call of Honor¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Honor Code - Quick Call by Maria's Mon, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

77 $12,500 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 2 0 0 $18,296 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2023: 4 1 0 2 $29,872 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 20 7 1 2 $126,282 Distance: 10 3 1 1 $41,109

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Sep24 Ind8 ft 1mº» :49º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:39»^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 43-81 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Asmussen K J 122 L *2.20 Call of Honor122£ Domhnall122¸ Contact Tracing122¨μ 3p,bid3/16,clear,drvg 8
08Aug24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48½½ 1:12¿» 1:38»¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 55-84 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Asmussen E 118» L *1.30 Call of Honor118¶£ Bluegrass Prayer118»¡ Jingle118¸£ duel,bid3/16,driving 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 4/25 21 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :52.2b 60/63 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 24/41 29 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 2/19

11
15-1 Gray

Sant' Antimo¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Honor Code - Perseverante (CHI) by Stuka, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

70 $12,500 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 7 1 0 1 $27,069 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,125
2023: 7 2 1 0 $81,389 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,602
Life: 14 3 1 1 $108,458 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $48,937

Track: 5 1 1 0 $35,539
13Oct24 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :49^¶ 1:14º¹ 1:47¼¿ 3g Clm 16000 46-60 3 9¼¡ 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 9¶¶¡ Jimenez A 122 bL 39.46 Gilmore122¨μ Ember122¹ Proven Hope122¸ 2p, no impact 10
07Jun24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48¶¹ 1:13¶º 1:44»º 4g Clm 10000-v 58-57 3 10¿ 10¿ 10¾£ 10¶¸ 10¸^£ Leparoux J R 120 bL 15.14 Leblon118¨μ Atkins118¶£ Doctor Nash118¶¡ wbobbled st,3-4p,outrun 10
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 12/24 17 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/16 10 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/16 3 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :49.3b 7/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

7 Churchill Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $120,000. (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have
Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In Last 3 Starts). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Time for Magic¢ (L)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Mines and Magic by Mineshaft, KY
Green, white diamonds, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

63 Own: G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 6 0 0 1 $15,356 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,705
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,301
Life: 6 0 0 1 $15,356 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,483

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,848
04Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :21¾½ :44¸^ 1:26¶½ 3gk Msw 100000 71-64 7 4 7º 7¹£ 5½¡ 5¶¶ Concepcion A 121 bfL 71.24 C'Est Cheese121¹¡ Lord I Wonder121¸ Islander121¶¢ brush start,2wd,no bid 11
31Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :45½» 1:10½¸ 1:35º» 3gk Msw 170000 93-74 2 6º 9»¡ 8»¢ 9¿ 9¶^¢ Morales E 120 bfL 74.34 For Love and Honor120¶¡ Birdwatching120¶¢ On Command120¸ inside, no menace 12
29Jul24 Elp3 mys 1m¸^ :46¶º 1:11½º 1:38»¼ 3gk Msw 71000 98-71 6 3¡ 3¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3» Loveberry J 118 bfL 17.23 Letstalkaboutme118¶ Victorious Nyquist118º Time for Magic118¹ prss 3w-4p,outmvd,mild 7
28Jun24 CD11 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :48¸¾ 1:12¾½ 1:50¸¿ 3gk Msw 120000 97-31 5 2«¬ 3¸¡ 9½ 11¸^ 11º¶£ Saez L 118 fL 31.41 Centuria118º¢ Union Mist118¶£ Stratospheric120¶£ stalk 2-3w,wkn btw7/16 11
18May24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¼¾ 1:13»½ 1:45^¾ 3gk Msw 120000 73-72 2 7º¢ 7º£ 7»¡ 6½¡ 6¶^¡ De La Cruz F 118 fL 16.51 Mischievousness118«¬ Letstalkaboutme118¹¡ Sanctify118º£ took back btw start,2p 7
12Apr24 Kee6 sys 6K»^ :21¼¸ :44½½ 1:17»¿ 3 k Msw 100000 46-31 10 10 12¶¶ 12¶½ 11¶¾ 10¸¾ Garcia M 120 f 66.13 Kehoe Beach120¼¡ Bellofthebluegrass120»¢ Songmaker120¸ trailed 3p, no factor 12
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3b 2/42 24 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 5/13 21 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 7/19 14 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 11/15

2
2-1 White

Sonhador¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Union Rags - Vuitton by Smart Strike, KY
Red, gold yoke, red cap

80 Own: Blackhorse Farm (Robert Black)
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 0 1 1 $25,708 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,000
Life: 3 0 2 1 $49,708 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,708

Track: 2 0 1 1 $36,000
29Sep24 CD3 gd 1B»^ :49¶¼ 1:13»¶ 1:44¾¾ 3gk Msw 120000 61-81 4 6¸£ 6¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3º Gaffalione T 120 L *1.30 Paradise Lane120¹¡ Baby Avery115¡ Sonhador120¹¢ 2-3w,ran on,denied plc 6
19Aug24 Elp6 ft 1m¸^ :47¼½ 1:12½¹ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Msw 71000 64-88 5 8¹£ 6»¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Concepcion A 118 L *2.98 Happy Happy124«¬ Sonhador118¡ Churning Berni118¸¡ bid,inched 1/16,caught 10
18Nov23 CD11 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¿¸ 1:12¸¹ 2 k Msw 120000 43-71 8 11 10¾¢ 9½ 6º£ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 119 10.28 Divine Gal119¶¢ Sonhador119¡ Tap the Champagne119¶woff slow,8p upr,belatd 11
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 18/34 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 19/36 23 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 17/28 16 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 29/39

3
5-2 Blue

Happy Talk¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Arrogate - Chattertown by Speightstown, KY
Navy, navy cap

76 Own: Mrs. John Magnier, David Wachman and Mrs. Paul Sha
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 2 0 $49,150 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 1 $15,511 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 $64,661 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,274
30Mar24 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47½» 1:12¹½ 1:38½¿ 3 k Msw 120000 71-87 7 6» 5¹¢ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶ Asmussen K J 122 bL 4.20 Under the Palms122¶ Happy Talk122¨μ Bonaqua122º¢ moved out, gaining 7
24Feb24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :47º¼ 1:13¶¶ 1:46º¸ 3 k Msw 120000 79-78 6 7»£ 6»¡ 6¸¢ 3º¡ 2¸¢ Asmussen K J 122 bL 3.70 Midsummer March122¸¢ Happy Talk122¶£ Tap the Champagne122¹¢ steered 4w 1/4,brush 11
02Feb24 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :47¾¶ 1:12½º 1:46ºº 3 k Msw 115000 87-64 6 4¸ 4¶ 4¸ 7¶^ 7¶¶¡ Juarez N 121 bL 3.80 In Just My Heels121¸¡ Ava's Look121¶ My Favorite Girl121¸¢ 2nd flight 3w,empty 9
31Dec23 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¸ 1:13½¾ 1:46»¸ 2 k Msw 115000 78-78 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¼ Asmussen K J 121 b 3.90 Pun Intended121» Amy Z121¶ Happy Talk121¶¡ traffic1/4,outkickd2nd 12
11Nov23 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¾¶ 1:14^^ 1:45»¿ 2 k Msw 120000 66-77 8 9º¢ 9º£ 7¹¢ 10º 8¼¢ Torres C A 119 5.55 I'm a Mess119¶¢ Enigmatic119¡ Genetics119¶¡ off pace 3w,no menace 11
15Oct23 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º¾ :46¸^ 1:25½^ 2 k Msw 100000 74-72 9 7 10º 8¹¡ 7º 5» Rosario J 119 *3.89 Cozee Rags111¹ Sweet Violet119£ Nandina119¨© 6p,bumped upr,no rally 12
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 1/22 15 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 10/16 7 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/22 30 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 82/86

4
8-1 Yellow

Thanksgiving¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Uncle Mo - Cara Marie by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, blue 'F' emblem, blue seams on sleeves, white cap

63 Own: Flying Dutchmen (Travis Boersma)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :21¾½ :44¸^ 1:26¶½ 3gk Msw 100000 75-63 11 9 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶¡ Gaffalione T 121 bL 9.27 C'Est Cheese121¹¡ Lord I Wonder121¸ Islander121¶¢ beat slow,4w,no menace 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 6/50 25 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3bg 10/44 a18 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/16 11 Sep 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/17

5
12-1 Green

Rainbow Glow¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Oxbow - Between Raindrops by A.P. Indy, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 4/38 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 6/50 8 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 14/39 21 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.2bg 6/47

6
6-1 Black

Barbanera¢ (L)
B.f.3 Collected - Homeschooling by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, black stripes, red sleeves, red cap

60 Own: Chad Schumer
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $12,000
Life: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
27Sep24 CD2 sys 6Kº» :22»¶ :46¹º 1:18¾¼ 3gk Msw 120000 72-60 1 5 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3º 3¾ Bejarano R 121 L 3.85 Uno Le121¶¢ High Shot121¼£ Barbanera121¶¸¡ stp slw,2p,5p1/4,outkk 5
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 13/52 a17 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/20 10 Sep 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/14 31 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:01hg 2/13

7
7-2 Orange

Islander¢ (L)
B.f.3 Gun Runner - Tip At Tapit by Tapit, KY
Blue, red diamonds, white sleeves, blue cap

70 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell) and Thre
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 2 $24,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $24,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $12,000
04Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :21¾½ :44¸^ 1:26¶½ 3gk Msw 100000 78-74 8 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 3»¡ Saez L 121 L 12.39 C'Est Cheese121¹¡ Lord I Wonder121¸ Islander121¶¢ chsd 3p,5p1/4,edge shw 11
14Aug24 Sar4 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹¹ 1:12¾¼ 1:38¶^ 3gk Msw 100000 62-60 6 4¸ 5¸ 5»¡ 5¶º 6¶¾¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.70 Cost Containment118¨© Tipple118º Helcia118¶¶£ chased 2-3w, tired 6
20Jun24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45º^ 1:23¹¿ 3gk Msw 120000 70-77 6 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¶ 3¶£ Torres C A 118 L 2.38 Come as You Are118¶£ Bolt's Broad124«¬ Islander118¶ chsd 3-4p,up plc,bestd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01b 6/32 13 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 49/51 a25 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/13 a2 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/7

8
15-1 Pink

Shore War¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Omaha Beach - Infraction by Tapit, KY
Purple, white cross sashes, purple dots on white sleeves, purple and white cap

67 Own: Ashbrook Farm (Sandra Bromagen), Nice Guys Stables
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $14,126 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $22,551
2023: 3 0 0 2 $22,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 3 $36,301 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 2 0 0 1 $15,600
25Aug24 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¾ :21^¸ :43^¹ 1:01º¾ 3gk Msw 71000 58-54 1 5 8¼¢ 8¾ 12¶^ 11¶¶¢ Chuan M 118 L 3.23 Lightning Myqueen118£ Crank It Up118¶ Proud Divi111¡ wins,blocked 3/16-1/8 12
09Jun24 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :48¼¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:37¸» 3gk Msw 120000 76-76 7 4¹ 3¶¡ 6º£ 7º£ 5¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 16.23 Mixologist118¨μ Deep Satin118¹¢ Raconteuse118¸¡ 2wbtw,chasd,stayd late 12
18Apr24 Kee9 fm p¶^ 5K¶¶^ :21½^ :44^½ 1:02¶½ 3gk Msw 100000 78-79 2 2 4¸¡ 5º 4½ 3º£ Saez L 118 L 3.28 Niki Nine Doors118¹ La Salvadorena118¶£ Shore War118¶¢ ins,2w5/16,up plc,outk 11
07Jan24 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¾ 1:12¶½ 1:39¾¶ 3 k Msw 89000 87-66 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 8½ 9¶»¢ Saez L 118 L 5.70 Kalispera118¨μ Pendulum118¡ El Megeeth118¡ tracked 3wd, retreated 10
11Nov23 CD5 ft u 5K»» :22»¸ :46¶¹ 1:04¸¼ 2 k Msw 120000 70-76 7 5 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3» 3½¡ Garcia M 119 7.75 Twirl Around119»¡ Hamble119¸ Shore War119¨μ gaind 2wbtw,vied place 9
19Oct23 Kee5 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21¿½ :45¾¾ 1:03¶¿ 2 k Msw 100000 63-73 8 7 5¹ 5¸¡ 5º 3º¡ Garcia M 119 7.40 Makeup119º Beautiful Mischief119¡ Shore War119¶¢ 2wd btw,chased well 12
06Aug23 Sar2 ft 6f»» :22¼¾ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 2 k Msw 136500 18-26 5 5 7¼£ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¸»¡ Geroux F 119 10.40 Ways and Means119¶¸£ Calle Amada119¹ Value Area119£ whit gate,climbed 5-1/2 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 4/38 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 4/91 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 48/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 5/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred a
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CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Super Hi-5

8 Churchill Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $52,000. (Plus $7,800 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since August 30 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Santa Cruiser¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Dialed In - Sweet Sermon by Tapit, KY
Black, hot pink 'RIP MOMMA' and ribbon, hot pink ribbons on sleeves, black cap

81 $20,000 Own: Colby Williams
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 2 $12,201 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 10 2 1 1 $66,562 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $9,340
Life: 28 4 3 6 $277,811 Distance: 10 0 1 5 $51,540

Track: 12 3 1 4 $205,578
09Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 16000-c 70-91 5 5 7º 7»¢ 2¹ 3¶¡ Machado L 121 L 16.73 Stage Left121¡ El Cerrito121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸£ brshd,3p,5p3/16,willng 10

Claimed by Williams Colby from Grit to Glory Racing, LLC for $16,000, Van Berg Thomas L. - Trainer
18Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22»^ :45¼¿ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 16000 43-88 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¨μ Hernandez C J 121 fL 5.97 All West121«¬ Improbable Story114«¬ Santa Cruiser121¶¢ ins,tip3w, outfinished 5
04Apr24 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¼º :46¼» 1:11¹½ 4g Clm 16000-w 40-82 8 6 7½ 8¼¢ 7¾£ 4½¢ Barbosa C 111½ L 6.20 Air Combat121» Threefiftyseven121¶£ After Five118¡ 3-5w turn,belatedly 9
29Sep23 CD2 ft 7fº^ :22¿¿ :45»» 1:23º¼ 3g Clm 16000-c 82-91 2 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Hernandez C J 121 L 5.49 Santa Cruiser121¶ Herd Immunity121¡ After Five121£ dueld 2wd,cleard,lastd 8

Claimed by Grit to Glory Racing, LLC from Cano Juan Munoz for $16,000, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
17Sep23 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¹ :45¸¾ 1:09¹¼ 3g Str 10000cnd 66-93 5 4 2¸ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º£ Hernandez C J 121 L 14.74 Like a Saltshaker121¹£ Junior Bug121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸ stalk 3p,bid,turnd awy 5
20Aug23 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:12ºº 1:38¶¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 69-89 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º Hernandez C J 122 L *1.02 Santa Cruiser122º El Franco122¶£ Job Security122«¬ drew away,geared down 5
22Jul23 Elp2 ft 1m¸^ :47º¼ 1:12¸¾ 1:38¼¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77-68 5 2¶¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¾ Navas Y 116½ L 7.89 Nordic Light123¨μ Longshadow123»¢ Hey Boss123¸¡ 2wbtw,ins 2nd,wknd 1/4 7
Workout(s): 30 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50b 61/78 12 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 20/39 5 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 15/23

2
30-1 White

Ready Pursuit¢ (L)
B.g.5 Klimt - Ready Love by More Than Ready, KY
Hunter green, purple cross sashes, black 'RG', purple cap

68 $20,000 Own: Reina E. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LAUREANO SOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 1 0 1 $27,374 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $12,436
2023: 11 0 2 1 $14,713 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $44,480
Life: 37 3 4 3 $120,027 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $64,525

Track: 11 1 1 1 $60,338
27Sep24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :22¶¶ :46¼º 1:12^¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 67-79 1 5 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 1¸ Bejarano R 121 fL 20.58 Ready Pursuit121¸ Bettering118¡ Bye Bye Liam118º£ ins,4wupr,reel in ldrs 6
06Sep24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23º^ :46»¹ 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 8-66 4 2 6¹¢ 4º¡ 4¼ 4½£* Sosa L 123 L 11.40 Improbable Story123»¢ El Bohemio123¶ Bobby's Gift123¶¡ wbothered badly start,PL3rd 6
04Aug24 Elp4 ft 1m¸^ :46¶¶ 1:10¿^ 1:38¸¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 82-58 3 4¹ 4¹£ 7¼¡ 8¾ 8¶¶ Lopez C E 123 fL 42.61 Cool Rags123¶¡ Star Nation116¶ Home Run Trick123¡ tracked ins,faded 7/16 8
20Jul24 Elp4 ft 1m¸^ :47½¿ 1:12º¹ 1:37½º 3g Str 30000nw3/L 65-67 8 8º¢ 8¹£ 8¼¢ 8½¡ 8¶¾£ Loveberry J 123 fL 54.65 J. P. Race123¹£ Montevallo120£ Dazzlemesilver123¸ trailed throughout 8
16May24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :50½º 1:14¿¾ 1:45¼¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 37-74 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 5º¡ 5½ Loveberry J 124 fL 24.29 Sant' Antimo124¡ Dontkissdaminister124¶ Legendary Lore124¶¡ 4p,ask 3p2nd,faded btw 6
27Apr24 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22¶» :45^½ 1:22¹¾ 4g Clm 10000 77-71 6 4 6»¢ 6º¢ 5½¡ 4¶¹ Loveberry J 118 fL 58.62 Spycraft118¿¢ Leader of Men118£ Shortlist115¹ 3w5/16,5w str,mildly 8
14Mar24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^º :46¼¸ 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 34-61 4 3 5¹ 7º£ 8»¢ 5½ Miranda R 124 L 5.48 Bolshie124¶¢ Aint No Bandleader124¸¡ Enjoyment124£ btw to str no response 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/26 1 Sep 24 Elp 3F ft :39.4b 10/10

3
20-1 Blue

Global Stage¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Sense - Take a Memo by Empire Maker, KY
Blue, gold 'JMC', blue bars on gold sleeves, blue cap

68 $20,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano and Arturo Perez
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 3 0 0 $95,899 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 1 1 $28,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 9 3 1 1 $124,149 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $99,332

Track: 4 1 0 0 $41,278
26Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :45^½ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 40000 75-45 4 2 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 8¸^£ Concepcion A 121 L 14.27 Awesome Aaron121¸ Nabokov123¸£ Princip121º¢ vie 3wbtw,falterd,easd 8
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 77-13 7 4 5¹ 6¹£ 11¶½ 11º½¡ Torres J A 121 L 49.16 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ 2wbtw,faded 5/16,eased 11
03Aug24 Elp4 ft 6f¹^ :22¿º :46^¹ 1:10¼¸ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 71-87 5 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Torres J A 124 L 4.80 Global Stage124¶£ Al Ameeq118¡ Dazzlemesilver122¶£ vie 3-2w,clrd,held swy 8
15Jul24 Elp8 ft 6K¼» :22¸¸ :44¼¹ 1:17¸º 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 80-82 4 4 4¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1º Concepcion A 122 L *1.26 Global Stage122º Brazen Boy122£ Andy's Candy118£ bold bid 2w5/16,drwoff 10

Claimed by Cano, Juan Munoz and Perez, Arturo from Gary and Mary West for $30,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
06Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¸ :44¾» 1:09¸» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 65-78 4 7 8º¢ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 7¿¡ Concepcion A 123 L 3.36 Attache123¸£ Tivy123¶ Master of Arms123¨μ bump st,5p,gaind,tired 10
30Apr24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¿¼ 1:09¼^ 3g Mcl 50000-v 90-93 1 5 4¶£ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Concepcion A 125 L *1.16 Global Stage125¹¢ Readier125¸ Blast Furnace118¶£ ins,rail bid 1/8,clear 12
06Apr24 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45ºº 1:11¼¼ 3g Msw 115000 108-80 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Torres C A 124 L *.40 Millers Rite117¶¢ Museum Quality124£ Pancake House124¨μ dueled inside,faltered 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 15/60 5 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 7/56 19 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 23/25

4
6-1 Yellow

Zoombie¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cross Traffic - Sweet Nkosi by A. P. Warrior, KY
Black, red diamond belt, black diamond band on red sleeves, red cap

81 $20,000 Own: Brian Chenvert
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 0 0 1 $19,478 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $86,882
2023: 5 2 0 0 $86,216 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 2 5 $180,863 Distance: 14 3 1 2 $81,601

Track: 4 0 0 1 $18,826
26Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :45^½ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 40000 48-65 6 8 8º£ 7¹£ 7»¡ 5¶¶¡ Saez L 121 L 3.85 Awesome Aaron121¸ Nabokov123¸£ Princip121º¢ wantsy,off slw,3w,7p1/4 8
20Jul24 Elp6 fm p¶^ 5K¶^¾ :21»¾ :43¾¿ 1:01º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-c 37-78 5 9 9»¢ 9º£ 9¼¢ 8º¡ Morales E 122 L 12.50 Honeyquist122«¬ Counterstrike115¶ Chiseler122«¬ never a threat 10

Claimed by Chenvert, Brian and Kenneally, Eddie from Shagbark Farm, LLC for $50,000, Walsh Ryan D. - Trainer
22Jun24 CD6 fm p¶¸ 5f¾º :22¸¸ :44¾¶ :56º» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 98-91 3 8 6¹ 7º£ 7» 6º£ Torres J A 121 L 12.61 Outadore123¸¢ Bushido121£ B D Valeski121£ brushd btw st,svd grnd 8
25May24 CD7 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :22¸¹ :45¹¼ 1:03¾¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 84-87 10 8 7¹¢ 6¸£ 9º¡ 9º¡ Machado L 121 hL 7.18 Bound for Nowhere121¹ Clear the Air123«¬nDucale121«¬ 6-w upper,lacked rally 11
27Apr24 CD4 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21½^ :44¹º :56»¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 93-100 6 10 10½ 10¼ 8»¢ 3¶¢ Machado L 122 hL 11.72 Outadore122«¬ Counterstrike122¶¢ Zoombie122«¬ step slow,7p upr,rally 10
15Dec23 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»¶ :45^¿ 1:09½^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 64-56 8 2 3¶ 7»¡ 8¾¢ 10¶¿¡ Conner T 120 L 36.45 Outadore120¨© Night Time120¨μ Surly Furious120¶¡ rowdy load, stopped 10
21Oct23 Kee10 gd p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :22^½ :45¶º 1:03¶^ 3g Alw 120000nw2$/x 96-99 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Machado L 121 L 44.06 Zoombie121¶¡ Willtorun121¡ Axthelm121£ clear pace, held sway 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :37.3b 5/8 8 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 38/44 19 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 27/53 a11 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 1/17

5
30-1 Green

Chryso Alogo¢ (L)
B.g.3 Bolt d'Oro - Notacat by Distorted Humor, KY
White, light blue, red and black emblem, light blue blocks on sleeves, red cap

71 $20,000 Own: Haney and White, LLC (Nathan Haney and Michael Wh
Trn: German Vasquez, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 9 1 0 0 $56,966 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,049
2023: 2 1 0 0 $45,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 11 2 0 0 $102,146 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,084

Track: 6 2 0 0 $92,397
09Oct24 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¸¿ :44½¾ 1:10^½ 3g Clm 40000cnd 77-69 7 5 6¹ 5½¡ 7¿¡ 7¶½ Curtsinger J 118 bL 44.76 Normandy Hero118¨μ Invulnerable121»£ Crew Dragon121¼¢ chased 4-5p, faded 7
15Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶¶ :44¼º 1:08¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 47-53 5 8 8¿¢ 6» 7¿¡ 7¸¸ Cannon D 118 bL 31.18 Thoughtthatcounts118¸¡ B Sudd121¸ Morunning118¸£ 5-6p, no impact 9
05Aug24 Elp9 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¶¿ :43¿^ 1:01¸» 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 22-81 11 11 11¶¶ 11¿£ 9¾£ 6º¢ Lanerie C J 118 bL 70.40 Finster118¶ Arabian Prince122¡ Demolition Duke122«¬wbit slow st,4-5p upper 11
04Jul24 Elp5 mysu 5Kº^ :22¶^ :44¼» 1:03½¾ 3 Stk - DadePrkDsB - 125k 85-75 4 5 5½¡ 5¾¡ 5¿ 5¶¸¢ Rodriguez W A 118 b 23.37 Bear River120¶¡ How's Ur Attitude118«¬ Committee of One118¶£ trailed throughout 5
20Jun24 CD2 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¸ :45¾¶ 1:16¶¿ 3 Clm 40000 66-87 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Bejarano R 118 bL 3.43 Chryso Alogo118¶£ Stingy118º Barnaby118º¢ ins foe-2p,cleard,held 5
30May24 CD5 ft 6Kº^ :22º½ :45¸½ 1:16¸» 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 54-69 6 11 9»£ 9¾ 10¶^ 10¶¸¡ Bejarano R 118 bL 18.16 B Sudd123º¢ Pinfire123¡ Furious Anger123¹ wsqueezd brk,6-w 3/16 11
12May24 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22^½ :44½¾ 1:15¶¸ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 96-87 6 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 8½¢ Bejarano R 118 bL 23.18 Gold Luck123¹¢ Lundberg123¨μ Chance123¶¡ bmp,prmpt 2w,faded btw 8
Workout(s): a12 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :49.1b 1/3 a7 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :48b 1/17

6
15-1 Black

Vulcan¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Munnings - Bert's Altarcation by Bertrando, KY
Black, white 'RPM', green horse head emblem, green stars on sleeves, black cap

78 $20,000 Own: RPM Racing Stable, LLC (Keith Houchin)
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 0 1 $6,225 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,350
2023: 12 1 3 2 $148,846 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $98,470
Life: 32 4 7 5 $290,394 Distance: 22 3 7 5 $254,625

Track: 4 0 0 0 $14,209
09Oct24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¸¿ :45º¿ 1:17º¸ 3g Clm 16000-c 81-69 7 8 4¸¡ 5¹ 9¼£ 8¶¸¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 6.68 Stage Left121¡ El Cerrito121¶ Santa Cruiser121¸£ 4-6p, faded btw upr 10

Claimed by RPM Racing Stable LLC from Robbins Steve L. for $16,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer
26Aug24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21½¼ :44»¾ 1:10^^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 110-88 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 3»£ Parker D L 122 bL 6.60 Friar Laurence122£ Derby Date115» Vulcan122½¡ duel rail,gave way5/16 4
18Apr24 Kee8 ft 6K»^ :22»¶ :45ºº 1:16¿¹ 4g Clm 40000 63-63 7 3 5¹¡ 9¶^ 9¶¹ 8¶½£ Gaffalione T 118 bL 10.60 The Distractor118¶£ Kneedeepinsnow118º¡ Zippin Gigi118¹¢ 4p, no impact 9
03Mar24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21º¿ :45¶¼ 1:09¼¾ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 91-52 5 6 5¹¡ 9¾£ 10¶¿ 10¸¸£ Esquivel E 118 bL 40.20 Happy Is a Choice124¶ Easy Action121¶¢ Squire Creek118¡ wshuffled 5/8,gave way 10
29Dec23 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¿¾ 3g Str 30000cnd 110-94 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸ Arrieta F 118 bL 4.30 Jackman124£ Lake Radio118¶¢ Vulcan118¨μ pace, lasted show 11
16Dec23 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :45¾¿ 1:11¶¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 113-84 10 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3»¢ Arrieta F 119 bL 6.30 Nautical Star119»¢ Stayed in for Half121«¬ Vulcan119£ dueled 2p,saved show 10
17Nov23 CD8 ft u 5K»» :22¶¾ :44¼¾ 1:02¿¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 78-65 1 6 4¹ 6¶¸ 7¶¾ 7¶¼¡ Achard A 120 bL 6.06 Excess Magic120¼ Willtorun120»¡ Go West120¶ wbore/steady/faltrd 3/8 7
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00b 3/23 26 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 25/53 a19 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47b 1/18 12 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 8/12

7
8-1 Orange

Kattath¢ (L)
B.g.6 Honor Code - Princess Taylor (GB) by Singspiel (IRE), KY
Sky blue, lemon bars on sleeves, sky blue cap

78 Waived Own: Little Blue Bird Stables, LLC (Joseph Tartaglia)
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 1 0 0 $34,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 2 0 1 $65,193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 5 0 3 $153,483 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $30,587

Track: 4 2 0 1 $76,857
10May24 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46»º 1:11¹¾ 1:36»¸ 4g Clm 20000 69-92 5 3¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Garcia M 118 bfL 12.62 Kattath118¸£ Global Sensation118¡ Mobster Gun118¹ prompt 3wd,cleared 1/4 9
23Feb24 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22»¸ :46¸¶ 1:10¶¼ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 52-68 7 5 7»¢ 7¼ 8¶¼ 8¶¾¡ Bejarano R 121 bfL 11.20 Huntsville119¡ Clear the Air121»£ G T Five Hundred124¶¢ always outrun 8
24Nov23 CD7 ft 7fº^ :23^¼ :46¶» 1:23½^ 3g Clm 32000-c 77-64 1 5 4¸¡ 4» 8¶^ 7¶¾£ Morales E 120 bL 8.24 Wind of Change120¼¢ Lykan120¹¡ Stonevicious122¹¢ tracked ins, faded 3/8 9

Claimed by Morse Randy L. from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. for $32,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
09Nov23 CD3 ft 1B»^ :50º» 1:15»» 1:45¹¼ 3g Clm 20000-c 50-89 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ Torres C A 121 bL 3.21 Kattath121«¬ Code Runner121º¡ Boitano121£ cleard 2p1/4,held firm 6

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from Schubert, R. Allen, Portilla Racing and Ten Strike Racing for $20,000, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer
12Oct23 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¼¶ :46¹¼ 1:10¹¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 62-64 3 4 6¹¢ 6½¡ 6¾ 6¶½ Arrieta F 121 bL 3.84 Forrest City121¨© One Giant Leap118¸£ Attache120¹ urged 4-5p turn,outrun 6
14Sep23 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22»¾ :45»¹ 1:16»¾ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 78-77 2 3 3¶ 6» 4¼¡ 3½ Arrieta F 121 bL *.66 Backside Buzz118º¡ Gold Luck118¸¡ Kattath121«¬ chs 2p,fade,kepton btw 7
05Aug23 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :45½» 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)nw3/L 70-98 7 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Juarez N 121 bL 3.70 Kattath121¸¡ Carvellian Quest124¸¢ Rhumjar119º¢ bid 3w, duel, drew clr 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 21/68 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 16/119 1 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 2/84
CD-10/30/2024-8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 8 CONTINUED

8
6-1 Pink

Love the Nest (L)
B.h.5 Blame - Congrats and Roses by Congrats, MN
Red, pink yoke, red cap

91 $20,000 Own: Nicole Droder
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,895 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,395
Life: 11 7 2 0 $294,570 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $131,675

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,395
28Sep24 CD5 sys 5K»» :21¾½ :44½» 1:03¼º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 112-86 2 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¼ 6¿ Morales E 121 bL 20.03 Champlin121¸¢ Gulfport121¶¡ Gilcrease121£ 3pbtw,keen 7/16,faded 6
07Sep24 Cnl3 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :44¶¼ 1:14º½ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 101-71 5 3 3¶ 4¸ 4¼ 4¶¸£ Conner T 123 bL 2.70 Patriot Spirit118º£ Lady Radler120¸ Bouncer123¼ track,no response 5
29Oct22 Haw6 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45^¸ 1:15»¶ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 85-105 5 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1º¡ Roman C 121 bL *.50 Love the Nest121º¡ W W Scout's Honor121¨μ Doctor Oscar121¶£ 3wd advance, driving, 5
15Oct22 Haw7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :44¾^ 1:16¶¹ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 99-101 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¼¢ Roman C 118 bL *.80 Love the Nest118¼¢ Omaha Red118¡ Chicks Dig Scars124«¬ 3wd advance,forged clr 7
10Sep22 Cby9 ft 6fº^ :21¹¾ :43½¶ 1:09½¶ 3g lStk - MnSprntB - 100k 91-100 8 2 3º 3» 2¹ 1¸£ Eikleberry R 120 bL 2.50 Love the Nest120¸£ Doctor Oscar119½£ Prince Rama119£ rated,ins gain,tippd2p 8
13Aug22 Cby7 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :46¿½ 1:12^¿ 1:42¿¹ 3 lStk - MinDerbyB - 100k 89-98 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Eikleberry R 122 bL *1.60 Love the Nest122«¬ Cousvinnysacanuck122¸£ Bens Malice122¡ stlk2w,lead5/16,held 8
16Jul22 Cby5 ft 6f»^ :21¾¹ :44º¾ 1:08¼^ 3 lStk - VSMyersB - 60k 74-98 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Eikleberry R 122 bL *.60 Doctor Oscar122¶ Love the Nest122«¬ Happy Hour Bobby122¸ chase,bid1/4,3p,lt gn 6
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :37.3b 7/7 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 11/52 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 39/99 24 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :50.2bg 21/30

9
5-2 Aqua

Briterdayzahead (L)
B.g.4 Girvin - Pure Grey by Too Much Bling, FL
Green, white diamonds, black bars on white sleeves, green cap

86 $20,000 Own: Larry F. Telle
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 2 1 0 $64,655 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $46,980
2023: 6 2 0 1 $106,176 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $7,000
Life: 11 4 1 1 $175,031 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $72,241

Track: 4 1 0 0 $47,220
14Sep24 Baq9 ft 6f»¸ :23¶¹ :47¸¼ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 25000 83-91 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º£ Davis D 123 L *1.10 Briterdayzahead123º£ Mister J T121¶ Pipes and Drums121¸¡ bmp brk,ins,eased up 10
22Aug24 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¸¿ :45¶¹ 1:10¸¸ 4g Clm 20000-c 84-90 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 L *2.25 Master of Arms123¶¢ Briterdayzahead120¶¡ Mister J T118¨μ 3p turn,led3/16-1/16 8

Claimed by Telle Larry F. from RAM-ZANOTTI Stables for $20,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
21Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»¹ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:11¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 70-87 1 3 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.40 Briterdayzahead122¹¡ Playingwithmatches122¡ Anthracite122¸ in hand 3p, held clear 7

Claimed by RAM-ZANOTTI Stables from Grady Brad for $25,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
27May24 CD7 ft 5K»» :21½^ :44¿¼ 1:03½½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 116-59 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 8¹£ 9¶¹¢ Saez L 121 bL 5.87 Surveillance121£ Macron116¡ Two Eagles River121¡ ins pair,headd upr,wkn 9
26Nov23 CD9 ft 1mº^ :44½¾ 1:09»¾ 1:34¾¹ 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 106-71 3 3¡ 3¨μ 2¶ 5¾¡ 7¸¸ Gaffalione T 118 bL 10.37 Denington118¶ Wico118¸£ Bromley118¸ vied 3wd btwn,wknd 1/4 8
20Sep23 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶¼ :44¹¾ 1:09¶» 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 67-82 1 9 9¼ 7º¢ 6º£ 5½¡ Lanerie C J 118 L 5.13 Giant Mischief118¸£ Two Eagles River118¸¢ Bromley118¨μ 2p 5/16,no rally,outs 9
16Jul23 Sar9 sysu 5K»» :22¸¾ :45º¹ 1:03ºº 3 Stk - QuickCallL - 175k 61-77 3 3 6º 6¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶¶¡ Saez L 120 3.10 Uncashed122»¡ Joey Freshwater124¹ Two of a Kind118£ chased 3-4w, tired 6
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48b 8/36 a10 Aug 24 Sar 3F gd :36b 1/3

10
10-1 Purple

I Got No Munny¢ (L)
Ch.g.7 Munnings - Island Love Song by Dehere, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

87 $20,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 116»

2024: 3 0 1 0 $20,288 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2023: 3 0 1 1 $19,540 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,700
Life: 16 4 3 3 $179,668 Distance: 9 3 1 2 $94,068

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,088
26Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :45^½ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 40000-c 61-47 7 4 6¸£ 8º£ 8¼¡ 7¶¿£ Gaffalione T 121 bL *1.43 Awesome Aaron121¸ Nabokov123¸£ Princip121º¢ 2wd, faded btwn 5/16 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Flying P Stable for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
18Aug24 Sar5 my 7fº» :22º¸ :45^» 1:22¿¿ 4g Clm 50000-w 88-91 4 2 5º 4¸ 4¹ 5½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.55 Nelson Avenue120¶¢ Floki's Flight118¶ Didinger118¸¡ win tight3/4,4p turn,5p 8
13Jul24 Sar3 ft 6K¾^ :21¾» :44¼¾ 1:16º¾ 4g Clm 50000-w 100-101 5 4 3¸ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 6.10 Top Gunner118«¬ I Got No Munny118¶ Celestial Glaze120¶£ 5w uppr, game, bested 8
12Mar23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¶¿ :44½» 1:09»¸ 4g Clm 50000 (50-45) 63-83 1 6 5¸£ 6º¢ 3¹¡ 2¼¢ Franco G 122 bL *1.80 1268 Sunrise Journey122¼¢ I Got No Munny122¶¢ Joker Boy122¨μ wstp slw,climb,trffc1/4 6
11Feb23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :44¹¼ 1:08½¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 67-94 6 6 8¹£ 7¸£ 4» 3¼£ Franco G 124 bL 15.60 1217 Spirit of Makena122¶£ Anarchist122» I Got No Munny124¶¢wclimbed early,5wd turn 8
15Jan23 SA6 gd 6f½^ :21¿¼ :43¿^ 1:08½¸ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 69-95 1 5 5¹ 5º 4» 5»¢ Franco G 122 bL 8.70 1216 Traegar122«¬ Hopkins122¸ Clem Labine124¡ 2-4wide, no rally 6
23Jul22 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :22º½ :44¿½ 1:15º¾ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 79-83 3 5 1¡ 1«¬ 5¹¢ 7¶¶¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 3.70 C Z Rocket120¡ Apprehend118¶£ Diamond Oops120¹¢wstep slow,vie ins,fade 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50bg 63/96 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 39/94 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.4b 81/85 17 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 27/54

11
4-1 Gray

Tilted Towers¢ (L)
B.g.8 Atreides - Rich Love by Not For Love, KY
Black, red diamond framed 'AMR', red diamonds on sleeves, black cap

88 $20,000 Own: Adam Rice
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 1 0 2 $43,755 Turf: 14 4 0 1 $168,616
2023: 11 3 2 1 $182,434 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $47,149
Life: 33 7 2 4 $350,943 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $67,774

Track: 4 1 0 1 $89,362
02Oct24 Pid7 ft o 5fº^ :21½¶ :44¾» :56¿¼ 3g Clm 10000 78-88 6 7 6º£ 6º£ 7¹£ 5º¡ Rodriguez I O 122 bfL *.90 The Connector117£ Where You Was122¸ Straightoutadutton122£ widest,evened out 7
15Jul24 Elp6 ft 6K¼» :22¸½ :44½¹ 1:16¹¹ 3g SOC 20000 - N 96-87 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 3º£ Concepcion A 122 bfL *2.73 Global Sensation124º£ Solidify122¨© Tilted Towers122¨μ headed 3/16,nalled plc 7
02Jun24 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22»¸ :45¹¹ 1:17¸¸ 4g Str 20000cnd 91-85 7 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 4¸¢ Ortiz J L 118 bfL *1.85 Timeless Bounty118¶¡ Pure Panic120£ Efficiency118«¬ vied 3-2w,caught 1/16 8
10May24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¹¸ :45¶½ 1:23¸¾ 4g Str 20000cnd 107-91 8 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ Ortiz J L 118 bfL 3.19 Mac Daddy Too118¨μ Lunar Module118¨μ Tilted Towers118«¬ prompt 2w,vied,outkckd 10
12Apr24 Kee1 wf 6fº» :22¹¾ :44¼½ 1:10¹¿ 4g Clm 16000-c 86-95 5 3 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Loveberry J 118 bL 2.11 Tilted Towers118¹£ Figureti118½¢ Spycraft120¹¢ 2wd,cleared,left lead 8

Claimed by Rice Adam from Marsico Brothers Racing LLC for $16,000, Vanden Berg Brittany A. - Trainer
30Mar24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶^ :44¼¾ :57^^ 3g Aoc 40000cnd 70-85 4 7 4º 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¹¢ Emigh C A 122 bL 4.30 Golden Hornet122¶¢ Cortese122¨μ Shackleford Strong122£ 5-w, weakened 7
02Dec23 FG7 sysu 5K»^ :22^¾ :45»» 1:04¸^ 3g Str 25000cnd 81-95 2 4 5º 5¹¡ 3¹ 3º Emigh C A 124 bfL 5.60 Mischievous Rogue122¹¡ Counterstrike122¡ Tilted Towers124¸ 3p,6pupr,left ld,outkk 9
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 1/50 22 Sep 24 Pido 5F ft :58.4b 1/1 8 Sep 24 Pid o 4F ft :49.0b 3/5 a3 Aug 24 Elp 5F gd :59.4b 1/5

12
8-1 Lime

Knicks Story¢ (L)
B.c.4 Bernardini - Story Untold by Old Fashioned, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

78 $20,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 2 1 0 $37,602 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $21,380 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $23,887
Life: 10 3 3 0 $67,839 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $33,794

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,960
22Sep24 CD2 ft 6Kº» :22»¿ :45¶¿ 1:16ºº 3g Clm 20000-c 72-81 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶ Saez L 121 L *1.93 Robo Man121¶ Knicks Story121¨μ W W Crazy121£ vied, held gamely 6

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables and Lewis, Steve H. from Korea Racing Authority for $20,000, Colebrook Ben - Trainer
04Jul24 Elp2 sys 6K¼» :22^½ :44»º 1:16¼¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 91-80 7 3 6¸£ 5¼ 5¾¡ 5¾£ Corrales G 126 L 15.28 Midnight Taxes122¸¡ Echo Again122º£ Normandy Hero118£ 5p into lane, moved up 7
25May24 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»» :46¸¾ 1:10¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 56-91 2 4 4¹¡ 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Achard A 125 L 1.60 Knicks Story125¨μ Rivoli125¨μ Halloween123¶º¢ w3wd run, up in time 4
11May24 Btp7 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¿¼ 1:18¾¸ 3g Alw 18300nw2/L 102-81 6 4 3¸ 3¡ 2¡ 1¹£ Achard A 123 L 7.40 Knicks Story123¹£ Talkscheap123¶¢ Overhaul123¡ rallied 3wd, cleared 7
03Jan24 Mvr7 gd 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46½¿ 1:13¶¶ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 62-72 2 8 7¼ 7½¡ 6¼ 6¼¡ Bracho J A 124 L 3.60 Hitsville124¡ Timesatappin124¶£ Meadow Value124¸¢ wcrwded start, no bid 8
30Oct23 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23»» :47¼¹ 1:13ºº 36 Msw 24300 51-68 3 6 4¶¢ 4¸ 2¸ 1¨μ Bracho J A 123 L *.60 Knicks Story123¨μ Motown Collection123¹¡ C C's Clear Creek126¶ closed fast7p, in time 9
16Oct23 Ind2 gd 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46¸¿ 1:10¿º 3g Msw 34000 50-72 6 4 4£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Achard A 122 L *1.00 Fire Bryan122¶£ Knicks Story122¶¢ El Cuervo Felis122»£ 4p trip,clear place 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.2b 72/77 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 41/48 11 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 9/10 3 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :47.3bg 4/13

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Kant Beat the Rock¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Kantharos - Raven's Rockette by Raven's Pass, KY
White, black diamond belt, red band on sleeves, red cap

82 $20,000 Own: Jacobson Racing (Zachary N. Jacobson)
Trn: David Jacobson (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 1 0 4 $70,425 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $43,040
2023: 11 1 2 4 $55,870 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $40,120
Life: 34 3 3 9 $166,728 Distance: 15 2 0 4 $80,360

Track: 1 0 0 0 $525
12Oct24 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22½» :46^½ 1:10»º 3g Clm 16000 44-83 8 6 6º 6¹£ 6¸£ 4¶ Silvera R 123 bL 23.10 Kunshan Bridge121¨μ Papa Rocket121£ Nolo Contesto121«¬ 3p,4w uppr,angld,rally 8
12Jul24 Sar5 ft 6f»¹ :22»^ :45»º 1:10¾¸ 4g Clm 20000-v 65-77 4 7 7¹ 7»¢ 7» 5½ Vazquez R A 120 bL 13.80 Disco Deano118¸ Cold as Hell118¶¡ Funny Joke118¨μ 2p turn,moved out 1/8 9
07Jun24 Sar4 ft 7f»^ :22º» :45^½ 1:22¾¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 59-69 2 5 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¾ Vazquez R A 125 bL 23.50 Notah125¹¢ Own the Field123º£ Kant Beat the Rock125¶ 4w turn,5w1/4,tired 9
19May24 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22º¼ :45¼¹ 1:10¶½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 70-85 7 3 3¸ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ Vazquez R A 125 bL 4.80 Awesome City125£ Play125¶£ Kant Beat the Rock125¨μ 3w pursuit, ran on 7
11May24 Baq5 gd o¸º 6f»» :22¾» :45¿º 1:10¸¶ 3g SOC 35000 - N 61-85 4 8 6» 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¶ Vazquez R A 125 bL 14.50 Power Attack125¨μ Borletti125£ Kant Beat the Rock125¶¢ ins-2p turn,3p1/4,gain 10
28Apr24 Aqu7 ft 7f»^ :22¸» :44¼¶ 1:22½¹ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 64-85 8 8 6»£ 6½ 6¸£ 4¹¢ Castillo I 122 bL 3.75 Charlie Five O120¸¡ Notah122£ Storming Chrome122¨© woff step slw,4w,5w1/4 8
15Mar24 Aqu7 ft 1m»^ :48^¸ 1:12½º 1:37º½ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 47-79 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸ 6¹¢ 6»£ Castillo I 120 bL 4.40 Stjames120¡ Assume Nothing123¨© Grandpa's Kid123¶¡ chased ins, weakened 6
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :37.4b 1/4 9 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 45/58 5 Oct 24 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 158/168 26 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 49/51

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Fan the Fire¢ (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Fanfare by Curlin, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

79 $20,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 3 1 1 $105,921 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
2023: 3 0 0 1 $8,430 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $29,763
Life: 17 4 2 3 $202,960 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $24,797

Track: 7 3 0 1 $100,499
15Sep24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶¸ :45¹¼ 1:10¹¸ 3g Clm 12500-c 67-83 6 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Arrieta F 121 L 3.37 Fan the Fire121¸¢ Upstriker123¨μ Soaring Bird118¡ vie 2w-3pbtw,duel,clrd 7

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. from Motley Crew Stables LLC (Michael Motley) for $12,500, Cano Juan Munoz - Trainer
12Aug24 Elp6 ft 6K¼» :22º¸ :45¸¾ 1:16»¹ 3g Clm 25000 72-77 1 7 7¹ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¶^ Geroux F 122 L 4.73 Summer Splash122¹ Friar Laurence122¨© Cathedral Beach122¸ never a threat 8
26Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22½^ :45¸¿ 1:22¹^ 4g Clm 25000 81-87 3 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º 7¼¢ Geroux F 120 L *2.81 Born Flawless118¹¡ The Queens Jules113¡ Nullarbor118¶¡ brsh st,trck ins,faded 8
06Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¸ :44¾» 1:09¸» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 78-85 5 3 6¸¢ 6¹ 7º£ 5¼£ Geroux F 123 L 15.62 Attache123¸£ Tivy123¶ Master of Arms123¨μ 2wd btw,3-4p1/4,chased 10
18May24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46¸º 1:17»½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 76-91 2 3 4¶¡ 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Geroux F 123 L 4.26 Fan the Fire123¶¡ Western Command123¡ Pico d'Oro123¸¢ 2wbtw,rail bid,cleared 8
01May24 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46¹¿ 1:11¶¸ 1:36¿¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 71-84 12 3¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 1«¬ 1£ Geroux F 124 L 4.05 Fan the Fire124£ God of Wine124«¬ Tizzy Indy118£ vied 3w,led,dueld,held 12
11Apr24 Kee5 sys 1B»^ :47½¶ 1:12¹¾ 1:45¼¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 102-91 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 2¼¢ Geroux F 125 L 4.97 Welaka125¼¢ Fan the Fire125¨μ Dual Monarchy125¾£ prss 2w,btw,duel place 10
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 10/24 9 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 35/50 1 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49b 9/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Global Stage - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

9 Churchill Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $127,000. (Includes $46,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter Since August 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Gold Sweep¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Speightstown - Wonder Brew by Giant's Causeway, KY
Royal blue, gold diamonds, gold diamond stripe on sleeves, gold cap

79 Own: Mike McCarty
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,931 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 2 0 $173,300 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $31,400
Life: 8 1 2 0 $178,231 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $25,371
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 81-87 1 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7¾¢ Asmussen E 118» L 26.99 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ trck ins,3p upr,no bid 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/60 13 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:00.4b 8/25 3 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 12/15 26 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :51.2b 66/79

2
15-1 White

House United¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Constitution - Blip n' Th Bye by Tale of Ekati, KY
Orange and purple quarters, orange sleeves, orange cap

85 Own: Spendthrift Farm, LLC (Eric P. Gustavson)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 0 0 $84,849 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 5 1 0 0 $84,849 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 4 1 0 0 $80,349
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 44-93 4 9 10¾ 11¶^ 8½¢ 4»¢ Leparoux J R 118 bL 33.86 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ step slow,6p1/4,rally 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :52b 137/144 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 8/119 5 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 53/56 24 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 59/136

3
10-1 Blue

Justifreak¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Justify - The Schvagen by Matty G, KY
Royal blue, white dots, royal blue cap

88 Own: Buck Pond Farm, Inc. (Doug Arnold) and Eric Kenneall
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 5 1 2 0 $114,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,420
2023: 3 0 1 0 $28,550 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $70,950
Life: 8 1 3 0 $142,920 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $14,600

Track: 3 1 2 0 $118,400
21Sep24 CD6 ft 5K»» :21»½ :44½¹ 1:03¸» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 64-93 5 7 6½£ 6¼¡ 5¹£ 2¨μ Saez L 118 bL *1.12 Texas Town118¨μ Justifreak118£ Pay Zone121¹ bmpd btw st,2p,rallied 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 8/25 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 34/119 4 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 66/82 12 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 18/75

4
20-1 Yellow

Goldbrick¢ (L)
B.c.3 Goldencents - Voussoir by Arch, KY
Blue, yellow 'K' and horseshoe, blue and yellow halved sleeves, blue cap

84 Own: Winner Storm, LLC (Jill Graham)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 1 1 0 0 $69,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 2 0 $49,775 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $92,000
Life: 4 1 2 0 $118,775 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
05Jan24 OP7 sys 1m¼^ :47½º 1:13¸¶ 1:39^½ 3 Msw 115000 85-95 1 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Arrieta F 121 L 2.50 Goldbrick121¨μ Crushed It121¾¡ Flashy Fast121¶£ 3w bid, late surge 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1bg 12/60 a11 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/20 3 Oct 24 CD 5F ft :59.4b 2/15 26 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/15

5
10-1 Green

Harrodsburg¢ (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Gracer by Exchange Rate, KY
Blue, white circled 'H', white cap

89 Own: Rod Hatfield and Bud Hatfield
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (0-0-0-0)

JAIME A. TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 2 0 0 $87,157 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 1 1 1 $87,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $35,340
Life: 8 3 1 1 $174,157 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $113,450

Track: 3 1 0 0 $48,167
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 98-75 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ 9¶º¡ Ortiz J L 121 hL 5.29 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ wbrk thru gt,ins,falter 11
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/22 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49b 4/25 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 58/85 7 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.1b 8/61

6
7-2 Black

Attache¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Violence - Ruminate by Vindication, KY
Black, white 'JD', white chevrons on sleeves, black cap

91 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson), Larry J. Ro
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 1 1 1 $79,298 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 3 2 1 $158,690 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 12 4 3 2 $237,988 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $44,200

Track: 6 3 2 0 $178,344
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 95-101 11 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶ Bejarano R 121 L 3.31 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ prmpt 2w,cleard,caught 11
Workout(s): a15 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 3/85 a6 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :47b 1/83 28 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 3/49

7
20-1Orange

Princip¢ (L)
B.g.5 Violence - My Royalty by Street Sense, KY
Red, black and white horse emblem on black ball, gold band on black sleeves, black and red cap

83 Own: Saints or Sinners (Hans Maron)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (0-0-0-0)

COREY J. LANERIE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 2 1 1 $62,130 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,340
2023: 5 2 0 1 $48,160 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $25,055
Life: 16 4 2 2 $129,530 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $38,373

Track: 3 0 0 1 $11,152
26Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :45^½ 1:09¼¾ 3g Clm 40000 51-80 5 5 7º¢ 6¹¢ 4¹ 3º£ Murrill M 121 bL 14.86 Awesome Aaron121¸ Nabokov123¸£ Princip121º¢ ins,up shw3/16,bst rst 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 60/91 a20 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47b 1/30

8
6-1 Pink

Miracle Worker¢ (L)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Talk Show by Smart Strike, KY
Orange, orange 'KJ' on royal blue diamond, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

86 Own: Keith F. Johnston and William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 1 1 0 $92,285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 1 $14,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $106,785 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $16,560
14Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22^^ :45¸¶ 1:08¼¿ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 75-91 1 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 1¡ 2£ Saez L 121 L 3.59 Agoo118£ Miracle Worker121» Parkway121¸ ins,rl bid,led,outfnsh 5
Workout(s): 1 Sep 24 Sar 4F ft :50.0b 17/22 11 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :47.4b 3/182 2 Aug 24 Sar 4F ft :49.2b 66/111

9
5-2 Aqua

Senior Officer (L)
B.c.3 Into Mischief - Southern Ring by Speightstown, MD
Claret, gold frogs, claret cap

98 Own: Qatar Racing, LLC (Sheikh Fahad Al Thani) and Gaine
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $42,000
22Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¸^ :44¹¹ 1:08¿¶ 3g Msw 120000 53-98 3 11 10½ 9¼£ 4¹¡ 1¶¢ Geroux F 121 L *1.04 Senior Officer121¶¢ Trust Issues121¹¢ I'm McDreamy121«¬ 6-w, up final strides 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 14/34 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 10/54 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 10/85 15 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:00b 3/49

10
10-1 Purple

Linebacker¢ (L)
B.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Jinny Jump Up by Jump Start, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

88 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 3 1 0 1 $75,510 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 2 $44,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $20,000
Life: 6 1 1 3 $119,760 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,250

Track: 2 0 0 2 $24,700
14Sep24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22½º :45»¶ 1:22¼¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 71-97 2 10 7º 7»¢ 6º£ 3¹¡ Morales E 120 bL 8.88 Star of Wonder118¶ Attache121¸¡ Linebacker120¶£ ins,3w3/8,6p1/8,ran on 11
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02b 17/22 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.1b 4/119 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 34/85 8 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 45/80

11
15-1 Gray

Notah¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Flatter - Mine All Mine by Belong to Me, KY
White, navy emblem and 'GS', white chevrons on navy sleeves, navy cap

82 Own: Gatsas Stables (Mike Gatsas), R. A. Hill Stable (Raymo
Trn: John P. Terranova, II (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 10 2 2 2 $108,678 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $270
2023: 6 1 0 2 $30,175 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,750
Life: 17 3 3 4 $150,353 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :21¼¶ :43½¿ 1:21»¼ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 66-83 3 8 8¼ 7½¡ 5¿ 4¿ Rodriguez W A 121 L 37.78 Montalcino120¼ Banned for Life120¶¡ Hold My Bourbon118¶¡wcheckd early,2p,7p3/16 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 26/38 29 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F gd :49.2b 32/112 22 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 56/151 15 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 6/162

12
8-1 Lime

Thoughtthatcounts¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Sky Mesa - Sweet Starlet by Five Star Day, KY
Blue, blue 'S' on red ball, blue bars on grey sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: Dan Considine and Steve C. Snowden
Trn: Michelle C. Brafford (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH ROCCO, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 2 1 0 $81,927 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $9,275
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 0 $81,927 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 1 0 0 $46,800
11Oct24 Kee5 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21º¶ :44¾^ 1:02¾¶ 3g Alw 110000nw1/x 27-68 1 10 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶^ 9½¢ Machado L 118 L 6.71 Urban Legend118¸ Glacial Power118¡ Go Captain120«¬ ins,6p btw1/8,no impct 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 9/23 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50b 39/56 22 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 7/18

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Big Hammer¢ (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Daisy Mason by Orientate, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

77 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Glenn S. Wismer (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 2 1 0 0 $19,471 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,071
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,471 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Cby4 ft 6f»¶ :22¸¼ :45º¸ 1:11¾¾ 35 Msw 29000 61-80 10 3 6¹£ 4º¡ 1¹ 1¿¡ Fuentes L A 119 L *1.60 Big Hammer119¿¡ Spinning Heart116¨μ Real Good Magic122¸£ bid3/8,2p,drew off 10
Workout(s): 7 Sep 24 Hpt 4F ft :51.1b 14/17 21 Aug 24 Hpt 4F ft :51.1b 7/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Gold Sweep will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: House United will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Super Hi-5

10 Churchill Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $50,000. (Plus $7,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 121 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Wicked Melody¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Good Magic - Coreopsis by Kitten's Joy, KY
White, white 'WW' on blue ball, white diamond stripe on blue sleeves, white cap

70 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and W
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 10 0 0 2 $17,078 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2023: 2 0 0 0 $4,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 0 2 $21,628 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $8,803

Track: 2 0 0 1 $7,816
18Sep24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :49»¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:39º½ 3g Msw 32000 43-75 1 4¸¡ 5¹ 4»¡ 4¼ 3½¢ Villarreal O 113½ bL 5.90 Touchdown Rocket120¡ Shallus120¼£ Wicked Melody113¡ 2p,5w1/4,faded 5
25Aug24 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22½½ :46¸¾ 1:24»¶ 3g Mcl 50000 18-60 8 5 8¾¢ 8»¡ 6»¡ 5½¢ Barbosa C 119 bL 7.10 Mo Rum119¸£ Mo El Grande119£ Du Monde119¡ inside, moved up 8
13Aug24 Ind4 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47¿^ 1:12¼¼ 1:35¿¸ 3 Msw 32000 25-70 1 10¿ 10¿¢ 9¾ 7¼¡ 7½¢ Terraza G 122 bL 23.60 Kentucky Go Go122º Karadia122¨© Over the Ocean122¨μ angld5w1/4,improved 10
06Jul24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45»º 1:10¹¶ 3 Msw 32000 24-76 2 4 5¼ 5¼ 5º¡ 5¹* Sanjur S 122 bL 8.10 Mr Discount122¸ Sharon's Prince122¡ Ox Tap122¨μ saved ground,rally3/8,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :53b 48/48 8 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :54b 32/32

2
5-1 White

Vincita¢ (L)
B.c.3 Enticed - Miss Canada by Distorted Humor, KY
Blue, white stars, red and white quartered sleeves, red and blue cap

72 $30,000 Own: John J. Zanotti
Trn: David Jacobson (0-0-0-0)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 0 0 1 $16,303 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $275
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $958
Life: 9 0 0 1 $16,303 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,415
18Sep24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¹^ 1:12½¼ 1:44¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 61-72 3 8º¡ 9º¡ 7»¢ 5º¡ 4º Vazquez R A 120 bL 5.44 Six Kings120¸¡ Rocket Night120¨μ Moving to Kentucky124¶¢ wblckd5/16,angld,mildly 9
04Aug24 Sar4 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :48¿^ 1:14¾^ 1:45º¸ 3g Mcl 40000 75-69 8 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¾¡ 6º£ 8¶¶¡ Leparoux J R 118 bL 17.50 Kick a Buck118º John the Baptist118¨μ Sugar Hook118¡ wbmp6-1/2,2-3p,btwn1/4 11
11Jul24 Sar11 ft u 1m¸¹ :47¾» 1:13¸¸ 1:38¼¸ 3g Mcl 40000-c 67-73 3 6¼¡ 8¹£ 6¶£ 5¹£ 3¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 9.20 Parkway124¼¡ Always Be Smart118¶¡ Vincita118¨© ins-2p turns,btwn1/16 8

Claimed by RAM-ZANOTTI Stables from Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) for $40,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
27Jun24 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47½º 1:12½» 1:43¼¶ 3 Msw 32000 67-73 3 5» 5» 5¼ 5»¡ 5¶^ Hernandez C J 122 L 2.40 First of His Name122º¢ El Peligro122º£ Indy Charge122¨μ unrushed inside 5
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Cdt 3F ft :39.2b 4/4 6 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 10/12 15 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :51b 21/27 6 Sep 24 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 18/19

3
8-1 Blue

Mo Hope¢ (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Hope Rises by Mr. Greeley, KY
Blue, lime 'MS', blue band on lime sleeves, lime cap

67 $30,000 Own: Jay Em Ess Stable (Samantha Siegel)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,284 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 4 0 1 0 $16,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,250
Life: 9 0 3 0 $43,084 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $780

Track: 5 0 1 0 $17,634
12Sep24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¹^ 1:10¾¹ 1:36»½ 3g Mcl 30000 59-64 1 5¹ 7º 7¾¡ 6¾¢ 6¶¹¡ Morales E 124 bL 17.62 Bernin Hot121¸£ Dr. Storm121¶¢ Active Duty124¶ 2p,btw 1/2,no factor 11
21Jun24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶^ :45»¶ 1:10¼¹ 3g Mcl 40000 53-66 6 1 4¸ 4º 4» 4º£ Lanerie C J 124 L 1.87 Strasse118¶£ Sesame Streek118¶¢ Forced Errors113¶£ w3w,chasd ins,tight upr 6
05Jun24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :45¸^ 1:11¶¾ 3g Mcl 30000 57-76 6 5 6¼ 6¼ 4º 2¶ Lanerie C J 124 bL 4.58 Prints Money118¶ Mo Hope124¶¢ Maliblue118¹ 2p,5wd upr,rallied 9
30Apr24 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¶ :44¿¼ 1:09¼^ 3g Mcl 50000 62-68 11 7 9»£ 7»¡ 9½¡ 9¶¶ Talamo J 125 bL 22.52 Global Stage125¹¢ Readier125¸ Blast Furnace118¶£ 4-6p, no impact 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:04b 57/60 12 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :51.1b 114/119 7 Sep 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 48/61 31 Aug 24 CD 5F ft 1:03.3b 60/64

4
10-1 Yellow

Kosher Capone¢ (L)
B.g.3 Mendelssohn - Experience (IRE) by Excellent Art (GB), KY
Red, blue diamonds, blue sleeves, red cap

50 $30,000 Own: Table 38 Racing, LLC (Eliot Honaker)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,214 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,214
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,214 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,214
28Sep24 CD11 sys 6f¸^^ :21¼¾ :45½¾ 1:11¼¹ 3g ½Msw 92000 77-50 2 6 7º 8» 6½¡ 6¶º£ Morales E 120 bL 15.49 Remi's Moon120£ Firefight120¸¡ Velociraptor120½ step slw st,saved grnd 8
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 CD 3F ft :37.1b 4/7 17 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 34/52 21 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.3b 39/99 14 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 61/105

5
5-2 Green

Come to Papa¢ (L)
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Shesacurlinmytoes by Curlin, KY
Light blue, black panel, yellow sleeves, light blue and black cap

80 $30,000 Own: Ioannis Zoumas, Bassett Stables (Taylor Bassett), Ken
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 0 1 1 $28,562 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,452
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 7 0 1 1 $28,562 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,220

Track: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
29Sep24 CD6 gd 1Lº» :48^» 1:39¶¹ 2:03º¼ 3g Msw 120000 80-82 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º 4» 4½ Gaffalione T 120 bL 9.63 Commuted120£ Tennessee Lamb120º£ Padiddle124¶¡ stalked inside, no bid 6
01Sep24 KD11 fm p¸» 1K¸¹ :48¶¿ 1:37¸º 2:26¿¸ 3g Msw 170000 84-79 4 9½£ 9½¢ 9º 7»¢ 6¼£ Zayas E J 121 bL 7.90 Telescopic121¶¡ Smart Uncle124¡ Padiddle124¶ 2p turn, improved late 12
10Aug24 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47º¹ 1:10½¸ 1:34»^ 3g Msw 60000 82-87 3 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7º¢ 5¹ 4¸ Zayas E J 118 L 5.20 Quatrocento118¨© Bell Mountain118¶¢ Goes the Clown118£ rail, 4wd 1/16, rally 11
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 76-84 8 7¼¡ 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 3º£ Van Dyke D 118 L 11.40 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ 2w, 8w 3/16, belatedly 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 61/68 14 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 8/25 22 Sep 24 CD 3F ft :37.1b 11/22 24 Aug 24 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 5/35

6
8-1 Black

Na Pali Joe¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Will Take Charge - Na Pali Spirit by Dialed In, KY
Red, gold yoke, black and gold braces, gold inverted chevrons on red and black halved sleeves, red cap

62 $30,000 Own: Michael Gilmore
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,424 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,424
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,424 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 KD11 fm p 7f¹½ :22»¼ :45¾º 1:21¼» 3g Msw 170000 99-66 3 11 9º£ 9º¡ 11¶¹ 11¶¼£ Ortiz J L 121 bL 36.35 Born Flashy121¸ Balthazar124¨μ Research Results121ºwbmpd after start,4w1/4 12
03Aug24 Cnl3 fm o¿^ 5K¹^ :22¶¶ :44½¶ 1:02¿^ 3g Msw 60000 49-58 2 7 6¼¡ 6½¡ 7¾ 6¶^£ Karamanos H 119 bL 5.20 Readier124»¡ Contemplation119£ Hobbs119¨μ last away, back 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 20/23 a16 Oct 24 Ttc 5F my 1:01.2b 1/5 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 5/36 1 Oct 24 Ttc 4F my :51.2b 11/12

7
10-1Orange

Thezelenskyyfactor¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 The Factor - Weekend Sky (AUS) by Fuji Kiseki (JPN), KY
Red, black 'UPCOUNTRY' on white stripes, multi-colored bars on white sleeves, red cap

41 $30,000 Own: UPcountry Farm (Ollie Besinger)
Trn: Randy L. Morse (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $385 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,640
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,153 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,538 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $898

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,153
26Aug24 Elp1 fm p 1N¾¹ :45¹¾ 1:09^^ 1:45¿½ 3g Mcl 30000-w 128-67 5 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¾ 5º¡ 9¶¹¢ Torres J A 118 L 6.10 Publius118¸ Trap Line118¡ Stradivarian118¶ opened up,faltered upr 11
30Nov23 FG6 fm p 7K¼^ :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:32¸¸ 2 Mcl 30000 67-38 3 3 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 6¾¢ Gutierrez R 120 L 3.40 Lou the Body120¶¡ Very Satisfactory120¹ Dustin the Diamond120«¬ ins-2p,clear,bestd,wkn 8
01Nov23 CD10 ft 1mº^ :46º» 1:12º^ 1:39»¹ 2 Mcl 50000 75-18 8 3¡ 4¶¡ 10¾ 11¶¹ 11¹^ Gutierrez R 119 5.32 I'm Your Man119¶£ Waldrip119¸¢ Quebrancho119¶£ 5wd, wknd btwn 3/8 11
29Sep23 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22½¸ :46¸¼ :58¼» 2 Msw 120000 62-39 12 11 8»¡ 9¾£ 9¶¶ 9¶º Gutierrez R 119 10.05 Ceepeegee119¶ Lightning Myqueen118¹£ Spirit's Mischief119¶¢ brk out,3pbtw,no impct 12
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 1/34 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.3b 5/68 17 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.4b 14/149 7 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :47.1b 6/38

8
9-2 Pink

Rocket Night¢ (L)
B.g.3 Quality Road - Stainless by Flatter, KY
Blue and white halves, white cap

68 $30,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (0-0-0-0) 116»

2024: 7 0 1 2 $27,728 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $921
2023: 4 0 1 0 $19,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 2 2 $46,968 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $14,981

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,617
16Oct24 Kee8 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:14¹¿ 1:54¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000-c 70-66 10 7¸£ 6¹ 5¸¢ 4½¡ 3¶^¢ Torres C A 120 bL 7.38 Gotta Have Dreams120¨μ Ultimate Strike120¶^ Rocket Night120«¬ 5-4p,chased,held show 12

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Mathews, Jr. Lewis E. for $20,000, Van Berg Thomas L. - Trainer
18Sep24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¹^ 1:12½¼ 1:44¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 68-75 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¸£ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Torres C A 120 bL 11.67 Six Kings120¸¡ Rocket Night120¨μ Moving to Kentucky124¶¢ win tight btwn1st,chckd 9
10Aug24 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶¼ :46º¹ 1:10º¼ 1:34¾¾ 3g Mcl 30000 91-68 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 6¸¢ 8º£ 12¼¡ Bejarano R 118 bL 11.20 Overstatement118¨μ Azoi118£ Publius118¡ wsteadied into the lane 12
27Jun24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :48¿¼ 1:13½º 1:44¾¹ 3g Mcl 50000 62-27 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¹¢ 7¶¶ 7¹» Saez L 118 bL 4.83 Bricklayer118«¬ Prince of Power118¡ Seven Taylors118¨© tracked ins, tired 7
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 52/69 31 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :51.2b 111/125

9
15-1 Aqua

Macho Villa¢ (L)
B.c.4 Quality Road - Moonlit Promise by Malibu Moon, KY
Tan, green and burgundy panel, burgundy stripe on green cap

68 $30,000 Own: BC Stables, LLC (John Bellinger and Brian Coelho)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (0-0-0-0)

JANE ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 0 0 $6,249 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 0 2 $32,831 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $12,229
Life: 21 0 0 2 $56,095 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $562

Track: 8 0 0 0 $14,401
15Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¼ :44¿¶ 1:10¶¼ 3g Mcl 50000-w 29-58 9 9 11¾£ 8¶^ 9¶^ 9¶¸¡ Torres J A 124 bL 71.62 Zeca Diabo124º¡ Mischievous M121£ Chun Money121¨μ ins,3p1/4,no factor 12
25Aug24 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22½½ :46¸¾ 1:24»¶ 3g Mcl 50000-w 32-60 6 2 7¼¢ 7¹¡ 5º¡ 6½¡ Torres J A 124 bL 11.12 Mo Rum119¸£ Mo El Grande119£ Du Monde119¡ 5-3p,5p upr,no rally 8
10Feb24 OP1 wfs 5K¼^ :22ºº :46¸» 1:04¸º 3g Mcl 50000 (50-45) 59-78 2 5 3¸¡ 5£ 6»¡ 4»£ Hernandez H 125 bL 11.80 Fashion King125¶¡ Gucci Boy125¶¢ Nofurtherquestions118¹ 2p,lacked serious bid 7
06Jan24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :21¾¸ :46¸» 1:10¼¾ 4g Msw 115000 62-57 6 6 5½ 5¹ 6¶¹ 7¶½¡ Juarez N 124 bL 22.60 Raging124¶£ Simovic124¸¡ Millers Rite124»¡ 4w turn, faded 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 23/32 13 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/20 5 Oct 24 CD 5F ft 1:04b 7/7 25 Sep 24 CD 4F my :50.4b 6/9

10
4-1 Purple

Moving to Kentucky¢ (L)
B.g.4 Mark Valeski - Abolinna by King of Kings (IRE), KY
Silver, white and black sashes, black band on white sleeves, white cap

73 $30,000 Own: James Celeste, Jr. and Stephen Simanek
Trn: Christopher Davis (0-0-0-0)

LUIS SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 0 0 2 $13,308 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,049
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $13,308 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,049

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,830
06Oct24 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :47»¾ 1:13¸^ 1:46¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 84-73 4 2¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶ 3º¡ Saez L 124 L 2.86 National Eclipse120º Sound of Victory120¡ Moving to Kentucky124½ ins,bid 2wbtw3/16,outk 8
18Sep24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¹^ 1:12½¼ 1:44¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000-c 75-74 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Machado L 124 L 2.00 Six Kings120¸¡ Rocket Night120¨μ Moving to Kentucky124¶¢ 2p,btwn5/16,lost 2nd 9

Claimed by Celeste Jr., James and Simanek, Stephen from Fojan Emilie for $20,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer
10Aug24 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶¼ :46º¹ 1:10º¼ 1:34¾¾ 3g Mcl 30000 93-75 9 5¶£ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 6¸¢* Achard A 124 L 5.14 Overstatement118¨μ Azoi118£ Publius118¡ wbid str, checked late,PL5th 12
13Apr24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22¼» :45¼¶ 1:27¾¾ 3g Mcl 40000 80-61 7 1 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 5½¡ 4¶¹£ Achard A 125 L 13.95 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Eirik Ridge125»¢ Summonyourcourage125»¢ trck 2p,chsd,no theart 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 13/34 1 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 51/56 4 Sep 24 Kee 5F ft :59h 2/8 24 Aug 24 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 37/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equipment Change: Moving to Kentucky will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-10-8-2 CD-10/30/2024-10

CHURCHILL DOWNS - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,371. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Oro Preciosa (ARG) (L)
B.f.3 Treasure Beach (GB) - Remixada Oro (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (35-1-1-1) / Trainer (118-21-16-19)

0.00 Own: Calchaqui
Trn: Jose Luiz Correa Aranha (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 3 0 0 1 $371 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $371 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $371

14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¹½ :49¹¸ 1:24¸¸ 3 k Msw 1 3 3º¡ 4º¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¼ Lavigna F J 123 6.75 Sister in Arms123½ Playa Franca123º Melisa Porter123º lacked late response 8
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¶º :48¼¾ 1:24¼¼ 3 k Msw 7 3 1¨μ 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¹ Lavigna F J 123 9.20 Sixties Girl123¸¡ Playa Franca123¡ Oro Preciosa123¶ set pressured pace 6
02Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24½^ :46¼¾ 1:11¾» 2 k Msw 3 7 6¼¡ 5¿¢ 6¼£ 6¶^¢ Lavigna F J 121 29.50 Harlan's Rim121¶¡ Vivencia Real121º Sabandija121£ middle move 8

2
8-1

One Last Time (ARG) (L1)
Dk B.f.3 Seek Again - Emerald Fire (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (2202-499-407-320) / Trainer (141-24-22-16)

0.00 Own: Rdi
Trn: Alfredo F. Gaitan Dassie (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
6-1

Mechante (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Treasure Beach (GB) - La Mechada (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (751-110-103-88) / Trainer (595-91-95-85)

0.00 Own: Calchaqui
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 4 0 0 1 $507 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $507 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $507

30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º¹ 3 k Msw 4 3º¡ Banegas K 124 9.50 Aurora Edition115¸¡ Play Star123¸ Mechante124» 8
22Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24»^ :48¶¸ 1:24¹¸ 3 k Msw 8 3 8»¡ 7º£ 9¶¹ 8¶»¢ Banegas K 123 34.35 Orpen Rimout123¹¡ Maximiana123¶ Argomasa123½ middle move 11
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23¼¸ :47^¹ 1:24¶^ 3 k Msw 4 4 9» 11¶¹ 12¶º 12¸¶¢ Ortega P E 123 51.85 La Cambusera123¨© Gia Gia Rim123¹¡ Verenna123¶¡ showed little 13
28Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25»¿ :50ºº 1:26¾» 3 k Msw 10 7 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 9¶¹ 8¶» Fernandes G F 123 25.25 Sukebes123¼ Terzina123¹ Cooling Away123¶¡ passed tiring rivals 9

4
50-1

La de Kansas (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Aspire - Californiana (ARG) by Campanologist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (62-5-9-9)

0.00 Own: My Dream (Si)
Trn: Juan Martin Giussi (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¾¹ 3 k Msw 2 9¶»¢ Pedraza A 115 22.80 Exit123¶¡ Valdobbia Hit123¶¡ Magic Legs123¨© 10
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½º :46¿¸ 1:11º¸ 3 k Msw 10 12 13¶¾ 13¸¶ 11¶¹ 11¸¹£ Dyke H E 117 61.05 Amiguita Copete115º Valdobbia Hit123¨© Delia Mask123¹ lost irons 13

5
20-1

Amiguita Agostina (ARG)
Ch.f.3 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Awesome Pretty (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (383-51-44-30) / Trainer (14-0-4-1)

0.00 Own: Patero
Trn: Norberto Jesus Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN GUIDA (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½º :46¿¸ 1:11º¸ 3 k Msw 13 11 9¶^ 8½¡ 7½¡ 8¶¶£ Peralta J L 123 9.05 Amiguita Copete115º Valdobbia Hit123¨© Delia Mask123¹ middle move 13
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :24¹¾ :49^¿ 4:06½¶ 2 k Msw 5 8 8½¡ 7¾¢ 7½¡ 6¼£ Recuero L M 121 19.65 Milonguita Fabulosa121¶¡ Bressia121¨μ Delia Mask121¸ closed gap 10
19May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸¶ 2 k Msw 4 8¶¾£ Recuero L M 121 79.70 Corricella121¨μ Traigo Paz121¸£ Espouse121¨μ 10

6
15-1

Brandenburg (ARG) (L)
Ch.f.3 Incurable Optimist - Ecologist (ARG) by Star Dabbler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (322-47-36-40) / Trainer (114-9-11-18)

0.00 Own: Triple Alliance
Trn: Fabio R. Cacciabue (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $141 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $141 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

28Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17½¼ 3 k Msw 14 11¿£ Noriega J C 123 26.80 Alambradora SI123¨μ Tiffany's Gold123¸¡ Queen's Reward123¶ 14
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:27¾¸ 2 k Msw 4 7¶¶ Aserito R M 121 61.80 Anosa Rim121¸¡ Hiperbole121¸¡ Pure Skin121¸ 11
19May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸¶ 2 k Msw 10 5¶¹¢ Aserito R M 122 25.40 Corricella121¨μ Traigo Paz121¸£ Espouse121¨μ 10

7
15-1

Go Do Si (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Silentio - Go Do It by Tapit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (595-69-63-65) / Trainer (111-15-13-16)

0.00 Own: Vadarkblar
Trn: Juan Javier Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25»¾ :48¿¿ 1:24¸¶ 3 k Msw 4 3 2¨μ 1¶¡ 3¹¡ 7¾£ Balmaceda L E 123 9.75 Coni Bella123¸¡ La Eurocopa119¹¡ Modernica115¶ set pressured pace 9

8
5-1

Elegant Sea (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Seahenge - Elegant Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (619-91-85-53) / Trainer (233-42-36-33)

0.00 Own: Facundito
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

IVAN E. MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 1 $432 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $432 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $432

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿^ 3 k Msw 1 3¹¡ Monasterolo I E 123 4.35 Intra Sound123¶ Rayo Girl123¸¡ Elegant Sea123¸¡ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¿ 3 k Msw 5 6¾¢ Vai L F 123 11.00 Roman Cat117¹¡ Rayo Girl123£ Melisa Porter123¨© 12

9
15-1

Ekene (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Il Campione (CHI) - Tanganyika (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (667-93-93-74) / Trainer (97-16-10-12)

0.00 Own: G. Y G.
Trn: Guillermo Frenkel (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $362 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $362 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $362

12Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¾¶ 3 k Msw 3 8¸½¢ Borda G 123 38.90 Sarawak Rim124½ Lightmyfire125¹ Labios de Fuego125£ 9
15Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22»º 3 k Msw 5 5¿¢ Monasterolo I E 123 17.20 American Princess125» La Habana123£ Queen's Life123¡ 8

10
5-2

Revivila (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Remote (GB) - Vivila Bien (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (916-154-136-133) / Trainer (630-112-85-89)

0.00 Own: Firmamento
Trn: Juan Manuel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN JAVIER VALLE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $158 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $158
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $158 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¸^ 3 k Msw 6 6»£ Valle M J 123 3.90 Red Camila123£ Best Name123¸¡ Alpha Pasion123¶¡ 10
14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:12^¿ 3 k Msw 8 5¹¡ Valle M J 123 5.95 Hi Sky123¡ Stormy Evening123¶ 8

11
4-1

Rayo Girl (ARG)
Dk B.f.3 Remote (GB) - Basha Girl (ARG) by Hollin (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1013-220-164-140) / Trainer (29-2-8-6)

0.00 Own: Bingo Horse
Trn: Sergio D. Cajal (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 2 0 $1,435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 2 0 $1,435 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $1,435

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿^ 3 k Msw 6 2¶ Pereyra W 123 2.90 Intra Sound123¶ Rayo Girl123¸¡ Elegant Sea123¸¡ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¿ 3 k Msw 7 2¹¡ Pereyra W 123 10.10 Roman Cat117¹¡ Rayo Girl123£ Melisa Porter123¨© 12

12
50-1

La Baron (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.3 Seahenge - Bette Davis (ARG) by Luhuk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (105-9-6-6) / Trainer (74-4-2-6)

0.00 Own: Dona Pancha
Trn: Oscar F. Conti (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO FABIAN CONTI (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10^^ 3 k Msw 4 9¶¼£ Conti S F 119 130.70 ES Bellisima123«¬ Innerbloom123¹¡ Full Grateful123¨© 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¿ 3 k Msw 9 11¸¾£ Pedraza A 115 99.10 Roman Cat117¹¡ Rayo Girl123£ Melisa Porter123¨© 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-11-8-3 SP5-10/30/2024-1

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,120. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2. Maiden, Open, 5 & 6 yo's, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Video Doble (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Video Game (ARG) - Double Blue (ARG) by Russian Blue (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (79-7-11-5) / Trainer (9-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Abra El Hinojo
Trn: Julio C. Gaggero (0-0-0-0)

FABIO EMANUEL ESCOBAR (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23½¸ :46¾¸ 1:24¶¶ 56 Msw 10 9 8½ 10¶¹ 11¸½ 11º¹¡ Carrizo P D 126 45.95 Don Grillete126¶¡ Argentino de Ley126¶¡ Manicomio126¸ outrun 11
26Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26^º :51º¶ 1:38^^ 56 Msw 7 3 2¨μ 2¡ 6¶¾ 6¹¸¡ Escobar F M 117 68.35 American Warrior126¶¡ Egyptian Sound126¹ Salvaje Stripes119¨© gave way 8
19Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¹¸ 4 Msw 7 8¹^¡ Escobar F M 117 25.30 El Candombero119¶ Tormentoso Richard126¹ Falta Poquito126¨© 9

2
7-1

Northern Star (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Asiatic Boy (ARG) - Olinka by Giant's Causeway, ARG
STATS: Jockey (383-51-44-30) / Trainer (148-23-23-17)

0.00 Own: Abuelo Triguillo (Dol)
Trn: Miguel Alberto Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN GUIDA (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2024: 1 0 0 0 $48 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $341 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $389 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

19Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:02¿¶ 4g Alw 2887 2 9¶»£ Paoloni J P 126 25.70 Misterioso Blue126¨© Milagroso Spring126¨© Paihuen127¼ 10
25Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:06^½ 56 Msw 3 4»¡ Paoloni J P 121 5.50 Joshua Tree112» Delray121¡ Buenos Muchachos125¨© 11
24Jul23 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04»» 56 Msw 2 6¼ Paoloni J P 123 13.70 Rey Seattle126¸¡ Chemilco120¨© Tiburon Letal126¡ 9
31Aug22 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47^¸ 1:23ºº 4 Msw 10 6 5º£ 8»£ 10½¡ 11¶¾ Valle M J 126 12.80 Don Centello126¨μ Da Capo Al Fine126¶ Sirgo126» contended 12
10Aug22 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¶» :48½½ 1:37^¹ 4 Msw 5 6 4¸¢ 4¹ 7¿¢ 8¶¸ Valle M J 126 11.50 Electronic Music117¹ Penitenti117¡ Rey Noqui126¶ no rally 8
20Jul22 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶¼ :48¶¹ 1:11¼º 4 Msw 12 13 11º£ 9»£ 8¼¢ 9½£ Valle M J 126 21.55 Pure Energy126º Keyport117¸¡ El Bocha119¨© lacked late response 14
25May22 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23¾¸ :47¹» 1:23»º 3 Msw 12 10 11¼¡ 12¶¶ 13¶½ 13¸¿£ Carrizo P D 123 101.70 Dr. Mateo123¶ Mr Pantoja123¹¡ Centennial123¹¡ contended 14
08May22 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾¸ :47¸¼ 1:11¿½ 3 Msw 9 11 12¾£ 10¿ 10¾¢ 10¶^¡ Enrique B R 123 25.55 Super Caliz123¶¡ Centennial123£ Beau Rivage123¡ mild bid 13

3
20-1

Mi Obstinacion (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Manipulator - Trompeta Mentirosa by Rockport Harbor, ARG
STATS: Jockey (704-61-64-78) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Saint Mora (Si)
Trn: Gustavo Carlos Ortelli (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 2 0 $1,080 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 0 0 0 $138 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $250
Life: 21 0 2 0 $1,218 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $830

28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :23½¹ :46½¶ 1:36½^ 56 Msw 9 2 5º£ 7¶¶ 8¸½ 8º¼ Carrizo P D 126 15.75 Logrador117¸ Iron Chancellor119» Haes126º outrun 8
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^½ :47º½ 1:11»¹ 56 Msw 10 9 9¸¶ 9¹¸ 9¸¾ 9º¸ Carrizo P D 126 27.95 Classic Night126¡ Red Scat119¸¡ Global King112¹¡ outrun 9
12Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¶ 56 Msw 3 12¸¿¡ Carrizo P D 126 18.45 Indomable Corazon126¶ Storm Texano126¹ Mr. Lurro126º 13
19Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¹¸ 4 Msw 2 4º Conti S F 117 *2.75 El Candombero119¶ Tormentoso Richard126¹ Falta Poquito126¨© 9
29May24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :50¸^ 1:15^¸ 2:05¾¿ 4g Msw 4 1¶¢ 1£ 1¡ 6¶¿ 6½£ Baez T D 119 12.65 Evocable126£ Eustaquio126¨© Telequinesis126¹¡ led between calls 6
28Apr24 eSI(ARG) wf 1L 2:06¾½ 4 Msw 1 4¶¹£ Baez T D 119 8.85 El Abrojo126¹¡ Biuty Seiver126¨μ Saldo a Favor120¶^ 5
05Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¾ 4 Msw 4 6¿¡ Conti S D 117 2.45 Holy Chanta126¨© Richard Kimbhal126¸¡ Drackaris119º 8
21Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36º¼ 4 Alw 1838 2 2¨© Conti S D 117 4.90 Storm Tanuca127¨© Mi Obstinacion117¸¡ Haes126¸ 7

4
8-5

Iron Chancellor (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Fortify - Invocare (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1013-220-164-140) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: Pauli (Azl)
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 3 1 $2,958 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $1,241
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 4 2 $6,408 Distance: 4 0 3 1 $4,420

25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿^ 56 Msw 5 2¶¡ Borda G 126 *1.40 Haes126¶¡ Iron Chancellor126¨© Saldo a Favor126¨μ 7
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1N :48¼¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:51¿¶ 56 Msw 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 2 2º Salazar R E 119 *1.90 Queen of Cordoba121º Iron Chancellor119» Honour Real126¸¶ clear lead 6
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :23½¹ :46½¶ 1:36½^ 56 Msw 7 5 2¸¡ 2£ 2¨μ 2¸ Salazar R E 119 2.55 Logrador117¸ Iron Chancellor119» Haes126º chased 8
11Feb24 eSI(ARG) hyp 1m :25¶¼ :48º» 1:37¹» 4 Msw 2 6 6¸£ 4¹¢ 5¶£ 3¹¢ Fernandes G F 126 4.75 Eufemio126¸¡ Catch the Baby126£ Iron Chancellor126¨μ finished well 8
20Oct22 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:06^¼ 3 Msw 4 3º£ Fernandes G F 123 *1.10 Forticity119£ Quincy King123º Iron Chancellor123¶^ 7
02Oct22 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¸¼ 3 Msw 1 2¡ Fernandes G F 123 3.45 Fantasma123¡ Iron Chancellor123¶¡ El Tres Plumas127½ 7

5
8-1

Argentino de Ley (ARG) (B)
Dk B.h.5 Southern Cat (CHI) - La Disonante (ARG) by Distinct Reality, ARG
STATS: Jockey (871-121-114-104) / Trainer (27-4-3-3)

0.00 Own: Elcides
Trn: Miguel Angel Dominici (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ORTEGA PAVON (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 1 0 $876 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $557 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $702
Life: 6 0 1 0 $1,433 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $125

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½½ 56 Msw 4 6¶½ Quinteros G N 126 3.75 Naistumichiu121» Pimco126» Britanico Chuck126¹¡ 10
25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿^ 56 Msw 3 5¹£ Fernandes G F 126 4.10 Haes126¶¡ Iron Chancellor126¨© Saldo a Favor126¨μ 7
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23½¸ :46¾¸ 1:24¶¶ 56 Msw 8 2 3¸£ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ Quinteros G N 126 9.25 Don Grillete126¶¡ Argentino de Ley126¶¡ Manicomio126¸ close up 11
15Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½½ 4 Msw 3 10¶¶£ Correa F J 126 5.40 Orpenadoro126¨© Hecho En Dubai126¡ Facturo El Fachero126» 13
13Dec23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶» :47¹» 1:23¼¼ 4 Msw 2 6 10½¡ 8¶^ 4¼¡ 4¹¢ Pereyra W 126 4.75 Fui Esperado126¹ Mehndi117¨© Ebrio de Amor126¨μ gaining 16
20Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹º 4 Msw 10 4»£ Pereyra W 126 31.50 Berri Vell127£ A Vos Amigo117¸ Logrador126¹ 11

6
9-5

Candy Valor (ARG) (BL)
B.h.5 Bar Candy (ARG) - Valoreta (ARG) by Valor Oro (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (121-8-12-12) / Trainer (8-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Hermanos (Bv)
Trn: Dario G. Ariaudo (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 2 0 0 0 $452 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $201
Life: 2 0 0 0 $452 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $251

25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿^ 56 Msw 9 4¶£ Gonzalez L A 117 4.45 Haes126¶¡ Iron Chancellor126¨© Saldo a Favor126¨μ 7
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23½¸ :46¾¸ 1:24¶¶ 56 Msw 5 8 6»£ 7¾£ 6¼£ 4» Gonzalez L A 117 12.25 Don Grillete126¶¡ Argentino de Ley126¶¡ Manicomio126¸ gaining 11

7
5-1

Honour Real (ARG) (B)
Dk B.h.5 Honour Devil (ARG) - Real Proof (ARG) by Lasting Approval, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2202-499-407-320) / Trainer (16-0-1-4)

0.00 Own: El Emiliano
Trn: Sergio Orlando Quintana (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 2 $1,025 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $502
2023: 6 0 0 1 $1,387 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 3 $2,412 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $108

06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1N :48¼¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:51¿¶ 56 Msw 4 4¸¡ 4¸£ 3¹ 3¼ 3¿ Fernandes G F 126 4.30 Queen of Cordoba121º Iron Chancellor119» Honour Real126¸¶ steady advance 6
14Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:04½¿ 56 Msw 4 3¿ Recuero L M 119 13.70 Coloso Fitz126¿ Biuty Seiver117¨© Honour Real119¶ 6
05Nov23 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:07¾º 45 Msw 8 5¸¾¡ Balmaceda L E 126 4.70 Etoo126¸¡ You Be You126º Fest King126¶¶ 6
27Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿¿ 4 Msw 6 5½£ Balmaceda L E 126 8.05 El Gran Menuhin126¶¡ Estados Unidos126¶¡ Coordinator126º 13
10Sep23 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:07½^ 45 Msw 2 5¶^¡ Balmaceda L E 126 4.85 Asiatic King126» You Be You126¶¡ Search Victory117¸¡ 9
09Jul23 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:07¸¸ 45 Msw 4 3¡ Balmaceda L E 126 8.60 Intense Sound126«¬ You Be You126¡ Honour Real126¨© 9
12May23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24½¸ :48º» 1:37º» 3 Msw 11 8 8º¢ 10º£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸£ Balmaceda L E 123 24.60 Tremendo Rayo115¨μ Te Super Adora123¹ Pimco123» passed tiring rivals 12
15Mar23 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23¾º :48º» 1:25¸^ 3 Msw 9 8 8º¢ 7¼¡ 8½£ 7¶¸¡ Balmaceda L E 123 5.50 Real Electric117«¬ Reliable Manipulator123¡ In Again123£ evenly 11

8
15-1

Espiritual Jade (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Spiritus (ARG) - Jade Dance (ARG) by El Baile (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (99-10-8-12) / Trainer (62-4-9-8)

0.00 Own: Sr. Armando
Trn: Brian Nahuel Ferraguti (0-0-0-0)

GRACIELA MARIA CALDERON (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2024: 6 0 0 1 $345 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $345 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

22Sep24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¼¸ 4gk Msw 3 4¼ Calderon G M 123 8.70 Missed Dream128¹¡ La Negra Eulogia128¡ Good Law119¸ 10
18Aug24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:21¹¼ 4gk Msw 11 14¶^£ Calderon G M 123 12.40 Canela Maya123¸¡ Galaxia128£ Skymont128£ 15
07Jul24 eRos(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¸¹ 4g Msw 10 5¶»£ Calderon G M 117 20.50 Guardian Spring128¿ Canela Maya117» Bar Tokyo123¶¡ 11
15Jun24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:20º½ 4g Msw 3 6¾¡ Calderon G M 121 8.70 Harlan Stripes121¶¡ Idolo de Viento128¡ Candidato Feliz128º¡ 10
21Apr24 eRos(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¿½ 3g Msw 2 3½ Calderon G M 117 24.40 Violently121¸ Talento Diplomatico123» Espiritual Jade117£ 14
17Mar24 eRos(ARG) hy 6f 1:14º½ 3gk Msw 9 8¶¾¢ Gonzalez A R 123 18.30 Notre Dame Talent128¾ Bella Firenze128¸¡ Missed Dream128¶¡ 9

9
50-1

Colorado Vega (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Niceto Vega (ARG) - Colidina (ARG) by Green Means Go, ARG
STATS: Jockey (363-27-33-28) / Trainer (51-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Electro Wiver
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 0 0 $981 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 0 0 $180 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $264
Life: 18 0 0 0 $1,161 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $529

21Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:50¹½ 56 Msw 5 6¹¸ Valdez A 119 33.10 Caa Pora126¶¡ Saldo a Favor126¶^ Julis Bomb119¶¡ 8
30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»¼ 56 Msw 6 5¶¸ Conti S F 123 52.95 Rainan127º Valentino Check126¸¡ Falta Poquito127º 7
15Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:41^¹ 5 Msw 3 9¸º Cavallaro J E 126 123.35 Taty Boone126¶ Valiente Yam121¸ Julis Bomb117¶¡ 10
20Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:09½¶ 56 Msw 8 9¹¿¢ Cavallaro J E 126 26.75 Elche121¼ Taty Boone126» Julis Bomb123¸ 9
04Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40½º 5 Msw 3 5¾¢ Arias O F 126 8.55 Show Magico126¶ Taty Boone126¹ Julis Bomb126º 8
11Jun24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39»¸ 4 Msw 13 10¶½¡ Cavallaro J E 126 59.05 Inspirate117¾ Caetano126¨© Rainan126¨© 12
21May24 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:08¼» 45 Msw 7 5¹» Cavallaro J E 126 8.30 Ros Jones126¶» Idolo Marty126¸¡ Valiente Yam121¸¡ 7
05May24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:41¹¼ 4 Msw 7 5½£ Cavallaro J E 126 45.30 Al Poder117º The Magnifico126¹ Idolo Marty126¨μ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 San Isidro Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,439. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Allowance, Mares, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Ultima Ola (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 Manipulator - Golden Islands (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (99-10-8-12) / Trainer (62-4-9-8)

0.00 Own: Don Livio (R*)
Trn: Brian Nahuel Ferraguti (0-0-0-0)

GRACIELA MARIA CALDERON (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 5 0 2 1 $2,541 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 1 0 $4,253 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,133
Life: 14 1 3 1 $6,794 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $86

31Aug24 eHar(ARG) my 5f :58¼¹ 5gk Alw 4901 10 5¼¡ Paoloni J P 126 *1.90 Petite Lala126¶¡ La Puketa126¶¡ Soy Coquita120¶¡ 9
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¼ 5gk Alw 4623 2 2£ Paoloni J P 126 9.55 Caro Lu127£ Ultima Ola126¸ La Puketa126¹ 11
21Jun24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:10½» 4 k Alw 5377 7 2º Paoloni J P 126 7.50 Tampa Rebelona126º Ultima Ola126¹ Soy Coquita128¸ 11
13May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¾ 4 k Alw 4633 7 3¹ Paoloni J P 126 13.75 Real Independencia126¸¡ Alma Malvada119¡ Ultima Ola126¨© 7
18Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¸½ 2gk Alw 2479 5 6¾ Alegre P I 124 26.05 Mary Gol126¨© La Dibba126¼ Grenola126¡ 9
14Dec23 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸º 4 k Alw 2549 2 8¶¼£ Flores J 121 9.55 Talento Natural126¶¡ Preservada126¹ Alma Mia Spring117¶ 9
21Nov23 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¶^ 4 k Msw 1 1» Flores J 119 3.15 Ultima Ola119» Life Long121¹ Ever Star126¸¡ 11
01Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¹ :47^¶ 1:10^¿ 4 k Msw 3 10 9½¢ 9¶¹ 7¶¸ 8¶¼£ Dyke H E 119 4.35 La Nicolina126¶¡ Vision Greeley126¾ Vale Lepra126¶ middle move 12
16Oct23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»½ 4 k Msw 9 4¹£ Pereyra W 126 4.35 Lucky Salvaje126¶ Suena Mucho126¸ Stormy Mimosa126£ 13
29Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¶ 4 k Msw 3 4¹¡ Pereyra W 126 6.25 Real Independencia126¶¡ Same Time127¸ Preservada118¨© 7

2
20-1

Supple Clear (ARG) (B)
Ch.m.6 Clear Storm (ARG) - Supple by Grand Slam, ARG
STATS: Jockey (845-88-80-101) / Trainer (10-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Caly (Sr)
Trn: Jorge Alberto Marano (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $96 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 2 0 $3,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $186
Life: 7 1 2 0 $3,446 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $815

04Apr24 eLP(ARG) hy 5K 1:07»º 5gk Alw 1854 6 5¼¡ Menendez F D 126 7.50 Patagonia Rye126» Agnus Dei117¨© Luz Azteca118¨© 7
12Dec23 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¾½ 5gk Alw 3612 11 5¸£ Banegas K 126 *3.15 Angiolatta126¶ La Copera Chuck126¶¡ Chalets Money126¨© 13
02Nov23 eLP(ARG) my 5f 1:02º¹ 5gk Alw 3776 1 10¼»£ Banegas K 126 *2.05 Sahara Girl112¸¡ My Dance126¨μ La Copera Chuck126¶¡ 10
12Oct23 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¹¾ 5gk Alw 3595 4 2¡ Menendez C D 126 *1.45 Modern Jazz121¡ Supple Clear126¸ Chalets Money126¶ 8
14Sep23 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59º¾ 5gk Alw 3685 6 2£ Menendez F D 126 4.30 Vitrectomia126£ Supple Clear126¸¡ Global Memories119¹ 9
01Jul23 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00½º 56k Msw 7 1£ Menendez F D 126 *2.10 Supple Clear126£ La Choper119¸¡ Srta. Aymara126¸¡ 9
22Jan23 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½¹ :46¶¹ :58¹¾ 4 k Msw 2 7 8»£ -- 9¶^ 9¸º¢ Noriega L J 126 13.85 Dancing Queen126¶¡ Quelle Folie119¹ Directa Del Sol126º no threat 9

3
15-1

Rita Candy (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.5 Senor Candy - Rita for Sale (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (319-25-33-41) / Trainer (69-2-6-7)

0.00 Own: Los Wue (Azl)
Trn: Ruben Oscar Lazzaro (0-0-0-0)

CESAR AGUSTIN ROMAGNOLI (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 11 0 4 0 $3,233 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $342 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 14 0 4 0 $3,575 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $808

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¾» 5gk Alw 3744 9 7¼¢ Romagnoli C A 117 19.45 Amiguita Pediguena126¡ La Grand Play126¨μ Iana Maro126¶¡ 9
30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57¼¼ 5gk Alw 5549 4 9¸¶¡ Romagnoli C A 117 26.80 La Puketa126¸¡ Baguita Letal127º Joy Velita126¶ 10
12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¿ 56k Msw 7 2¸¡ Fernandes G F 126 *1.60 Reach the Stars126¸¡ Rita Candy126» Golden Lake126¸ 12
29Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03º¼ 56k Msw 4 2¹ Fernandes G F 126 *2.20 Luminosa Rich126¹ Rita Candy126¼ Reina Candela119£ 10
15Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶^ 56k Msw 13 2¡ Fernandes G F 126 2.70 Gana O Gana126¡ Rita Candy126¨© Reach the Stars121¹ 12
07Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¾½ 4 k Msw 4 4¼ Capra P J 120 3.50 Equal Luck126¹ Reach the Stars121¹ Jorgelina120¨© 11
27May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¿¼ 4 k Msw 11 5¶¡ Capra P J 119 28.65 Manjar Exquisito126£ Vampiresca126¡ Geodia126¨© 14
29Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¿º 4 k Msw 1 2¸ Carabajal L M 126 4.05 Libertad Absoluta126¸ Rita Candy126¸ Gritona Re126¸ 12
28Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22½º :46^¹ 1:11¹¶ 4 k Msw 8 1 1¨μ 2¶¡ 3¸¢ 5¾£ Bascunan R D 126 8.30 Rosita Maria126£ Quit It a Bomb119¹ Ara Yevi117¶ chased 8
05Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶¾ 4 k Msw 9 6¼¡ Bascunan R D 126 4.45 Igualdad Cosmica126¨© Reach the Stars117» Golden Lake126¡ 9

4
8-1

La Deseada Cat (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Interdetto (ARG) - Samba Bonita (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (871-121-114-104) / Trainer (27-4-3-3)

0.00 Own: La Flor Azul (R.IV)
Trn: Miguel Angel Dominici (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ORTEGA PAVON (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 1 0 1 $1,342 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 2 $622 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 3 $1,964 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $598

24Jun24 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:11¶¼ 5gk Alw 4255 9 11¶½ Fernandes G F 126 8.55 La Mosquita Muerta126¹ Lidera Sport126¡ Vega Mistica119¹ 13
19May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05º^ 5gk Alw 2234 7 3¨μ Pereyra W 126 8.00 Vulgaria126¨μ Eras Otra126¨© La Deseada Cat126¹ 10
29Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¹¿ 56k Msw 11 1¹¡ Fernandes G F 126 *1.55 La Deseada Cat126¹¡ Kumiko119¹ Ajeeba126¶¡ 12
27Dec23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿º :47»¼ 1:12^¾ 56k Msw 5 6 5¹ 5¼£ 3º 3¹ Fernandes G F 126 5.40 La Relojeada119¶¡ Grand Banker126¶¡ La Deseada Cat126¿ closed gap 9
15Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¶¾ 4 k Msw 5 6½¡ Quinteros F M 126 11.95 Black Perfect126º Grace Stripes117¶¡ East Prussia127£ 11
26Mar23 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22¿½ :47½¿ 1:06^» 4 k Msw 7 5 6¼¢ 8¿ 6»¢ 3¶¡ Armoha L M 117 11.90 Mi Chiche119¶¡ Jet Rush119¨© La Deseada Cat117£ closed gap 11

5
9-2

Amiguita Rula Vals (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Rula Dancer (ARG) by Fairy Magic (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (324-44-40-28) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: Pacifica
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 6 1 1 1 $2,202 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $649
Life: 6 1 1 1 $2,202 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $1,039

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¹^ 5gk Alw 4170 1 7½£ Baez T D 119 5.25 Gritona Re126¨μ Chiquiboom126¡ Delaunay117¸ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 2243 1 4½ Recuero L M 121 6.75 Arcadia Blue126¼ Gritona Re126¶ Miss Hechicera119¨© 10
14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¾º :48¶^ 1:11¿» 5gk Alw 3243 5 6 4¸¡ 4¾ 4º¡ 3¸¢ Recuero L M 121 *1.95 Ataulfa Key126¸ Feltica126¨μ Amiguita Rula Vals121¨© gaining 7
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^» :47¹» 1:11¼º 5gk Alw 3243 1 6 6¿ 7¶» 7¶¹ 7¶¼¢ Recuero L M 119 3.15 Polvora126£ Queen Daria119¶¡ Faraona in You126º showed little 7
23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :23¶¾ :47¶º 1:11¼¹ 4 k Alw 3154 5 3 3£ 2¶¡ 1£ 2¨μ Recuero L M 119 4.60 Melody Blue126¨μ Amiguita Rula Vals119¸£ Faraona in You126¨μ chased 6
15May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04º¶ 4 k Msw 3 1¹¡ Flores J 120 3.10 Amiguita Rula Vals120¹¡ Missoula126¹ Tita Love126¼ 6

6
5-2

Bajan Creole (BL)
B.f.4 Into Mischief - Barbadia by Speightstown, KY
STATS: Jockey (751-110-103-88) / Trainer (368-70-56-49)

0.00 Own: La Nora
Trn: Miguel Angel Cafere (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 1 0 0 $2,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $2,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸¹ 5gk Alw 5549 5 10¸¹ Banegas K 126 4.00 Trapisondera118¶ La Evidencia117¸ La Jefa126¡ 11
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶¼ 56k Msw 1 1¸¡ Alzamendi R N 126 *1.55 Bajan Creole126¸¡ Heidy Net126¡ Tita Love126¶¡ 5
05Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57º½ 56k Msw 9 6¶¸£ Banegas K 126 *2.35 Bulliciosa Johan126½ Jueza Queen126¸¡ Tormenta Nocturna127¡ 10

7
6-1

Inter Spring (ARG) (BL)
B.m.5 Manipulator - Inter Francisca (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (263-18-29-22) / Trainer (19-4-2-2)

0.00 Own: Marta Carina
Trn: Hugo A. Aliano (0-0-0-0)

LUIS FERNANDO VAI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $605
2023: 4 1 0 0 $4,754 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $4,754 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,149

15Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¹¾ 4 k Alw 5772 3 9»£ Escobar F M 117 6.90 Muy Tiernita126¨μ Iluminada Carta126¨μ Hizmet126¶ 11
25Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¶¹ 3 k Msw 4 1¶¡ Escobar F M 116 7.15 Inter Spring116¶¡ Manjar Exquisito123¶¡ Daphne Moon118¨© 14
15Mar23 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22^¾ :44¼^ :56º¸ 3 k Msw 10 2 2¡ -- 3º 4¾ Carrizo P D 123 *2.70 Madisong Bar123½ Tita Love115£ Solebella123¨μ close up 10
14Jan23 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¾º :43¿¾ :55¼¾ 3 k Msw 1 2 2¶ -- 8½£ 8¶¹ Carrizo P D 123 7.75 De Locura Pass123¶¡ Full Clara123¸ Glam Star123¸ gamely 9

8
8-1

Chau Mariu (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.5 Parishioner (ARG) - Spasita (ARG) by Mi Firulete, ARG
STATS: Jockey (574-65-61-70) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: La Emilia (Cdu)
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO EZEQUIEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 4 0 1 0 $837 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $2,093 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $2,930 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $2,464

18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :24¶¾ :47¾^ 1:17½¿ 5gk Alw 3577 9 2 2¸ 3¹¢ 6»¢ 8½£ Velazquez C E 126 4.95 Miss Hechicera117¸¡ Gritona Re126¶ Mariposa Dream126¨© dropped back 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 2243 3 8¶¸¡ Velazquez C E 126 12.70 Arcadia Blue126¼ Gritona Re126¶ Miss Hechicera119¨© 10
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¼¸ 5gk Alw 2873 5 4¸ Velazquez C E 126 4.50 Insaagraf126¡ Miss Hechicera119¨© Faraona in You126¶¡ 8
26Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¿» :47¼¾ 1:05¶¿ 5gk Alw 3243 8 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ Velazquez C E 126 15.65 Lady Proud119«¬ Chau Mariu126¸ La Baladista126¡ second best 6
04Oct23 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¸½ 4 k Msw 1 1£ Paez A J 126 6.15 Chau Mariu126£ Joy Velita126» Realeza Viva126¡ 10
25Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22º¹ :46^» 1:04¹¶ 4 k Msw 9 2 2¶¡ 2¼ 4»£ 5» Paez A J 126 20.85 Elsita Parodi119¶¡ Absenta121¶ Caramel Song119¸¡ chased 10
26Jul23 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :23¼¶ :47»½ 1:04º¶ 4 k Msw 11 9 9½ 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¶½¡ Flores J 119 *2.70 Hizmet126¿ Queen Daria126¶¡ Ayherre126¨© outrun 11
26Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¶ 3g Hcp - Espc 10687 11 5»¡ Bascunan R D 127 19.70 Vengativo King131¶¡ Risuena Queen131¶ Safwana131¹ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-6-5-7 SP5-10/30/2024-3

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,371. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even

The Remote (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Remote (GB) - Cry to Me by Cherokee Run, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1013-220-164-140) / Trainer (29-2-8-6)

0.00 Own: Egalite De 9
Trn: Sergio D. Cajal (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 1 1 $1,133 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $1,133 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $756

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 6 2«¬ Pereyra W 123 6.55 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶½ :47¶¹ 1:11º¶ 3 Msw 6 5 6¹¢ 6½¢ 5º£ 3º¢ Pereyra W 123 4.20 Unsaid123£ Inaudito Si123¹¡ The Remote123£ finished well 8

2
15-1

Onda Galanazo (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Galanazo (ARG) - Onda Buena by Ecton Park, ARG
STATS: Jockey (230-10-15-13) / Trainer (250-33-36-28)

0.00 Own: Don Viterbo (Lp)
Trn: Omar Fernando Labanca (0-0-0-0)

ELVIO GASPAR CANDIA GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 5K :23¿¼ :48¹º 1:06¸¾ 2 Msw 6 9 11¶^ 10¶¸ 9¶^ 8¶¶ Vai L F 122 68.20 El Don Del Viento121¶ Emm Day121¶¡ Historical121¸¡ mild bid 11
02Jun24 eSI(ARG) p 5f :23¶¾ :45¾¶ :57¾½ 2 Msw 11 13 13¶¹ -- 13¶¼ 12¸^ Vai L F 123 90.80 Bailarin De Venecia121¾ Mis Padres121¨© Kiss Me More121¨μ passed tiring rivals 13

3
50-1

Moncho Ray Oca (ARG)
B.c.3 Storm Peluquin (ARG) - Estella (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (35-1-1-1) / Trainer (126-24-20-15)

0.00 Own: Tres Lomas
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶¹ 3 Msw 6 7¶¼ Pedraza A 115 52.30 Huayno123¶^ Marc Elegante123¸ Gran Bismarck123¶¡ 10
18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25º^ :48¶º 1:22½¶ 3 Msw 8 8 8¼£ 8¶^ 8¶» 8¶¾¢ Pedraza A 115 21.20 Equal Bamb123¼ Huayno123¨μ Southern Secret115» passed tiring rivals 9
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23^¼ :45¼¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 Msw 9 8 9» 7¿ 7¶^ 7¶^ Pedraza A 115 10.80 Sonreime123¸ Acero Cat117¸ Accomplice Horse123¶¡ middle of pack 11

4
15-1

Iskender (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Seahenge - Inca Romana (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-1-0) / Trainer (111-15-13-16)

0.00 Own: Haras El Rocio
Trn: Juan Javier Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»º 3 Msw 4 7¶¼¡ Coria F M 123 9.30 Amiguito En La Cima123¶¡ Lionel El Espartano117¸¡ El Quime Quipan126¶ 9
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :25^¹ :48¶¸ 1:13¸½ 3 Msw 2 7 5º¢ 6½¢ 6½¡ 6¶º¡ Coria F M 123 39.10 Erzingam123¶¡ Exultant123¶ Spinning Man123¨© mild bid 8

5
7-2

El Amancay (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Il Campione (CHI) - Angie (ARG) by Angiolo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (916-154-136-133) / Trainer (595-91-95-85)

0.00 Own: Facundito
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN JAVIER VALLE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 5 0 0 0 $199 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $199 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $199

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 7 -- Valle M J 123 4.25 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»º 3 Msw 9 5¿ Peralta J L 123 2.80 Amiguito En La Cima123¶¡ Lionel El Espartano117¸¡ El Quime Quipan126¶ 9
12Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¹ 3 Msw 5 12¶¼¡ Monasterolo I E 123 21.75 Enrapture126¡ Baranello124» Porto Rozes124¸ 15
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24¿½ 2 Msw 8 6¶» Fernandes G F 121 *2.55 Derby County121» Springbreak121¾ On The Rock121¨© 12
17May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¼¿ 2 Msw 8 6¼£ Fernandes G F 121 6.75 Equal Sensacion122¹ Cuervo Cabezon127£ Candy Stones121¨© 13

6
9-2

Electro Sure (ARG) (L1)
B.c.3 Treasure Beach (GB) - Electra Bass (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (751-110-103-88) / Trainer (595-91-95-85)

0.00 Own: Chopp
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
20-1

Inter Cambio (ARG) (L1)
Ch.c.3 El Animal (ARG) - Interama (ARG) by Mad Speed (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (362-33-36-29) / Trainer (10-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Yiyo
Trn: Santiago Raul Zarate (0-0-0-0)

COBIAN LUCAS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
6-1

Inaudito Si (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Silentio - La de Awesome (ARG) by Aspire, ARG
STATS: Jockey (518-72-65-55) / Trainer (71-9-8-4)

0.00 Own: Rody
Trn: Pedro E. Molina (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 4 0 1 0 $660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $660 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 4 6¾¡ Alderete O A 123 3.50 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶½ :47¶¹ 1:11º¶ 3 Msw 2 4 4¸¢ 4¼ 3¶£ 2£ Alderete O A 123 3.55 Unsaid123£ Inaudito Si123¹¡ The Remote123£ full of run 8
20Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 6f :24¿¹ :47º½ 1:14¸¼ 2 Msw 9 8 4º¡ 6¶^ 7¶^ 6¶º¡ Vai L F 121 96.25 Colifato Novo121¶¡ Exultant121¶¡ Seccato121» middle move 12
17Feb24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¹¼ 2 Alw 4275 6 8¿ Vai L F 121 45.80 Private Blend121¨© Incaico Dad121«¬ Pro Quo121¶ 13

9
20-1

Free Break (ARG) (L1)
Dk B.c.3 Must Go On (ARG) - Admiral Sweet (ARG) by Mount Nelson (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (177-14-19-17) / Trainer (68-3-2-6)

0.00 Own: Los Gauchos
Trn: Antonio Marcos Corbalan (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-8 SP5-10/30/2024-4

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 San Isidro Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,039. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5

Super Clette (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Super Saver - Holiday Clette (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (324-44-40-28) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: El Cielo
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 2 0 1 0 $684 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $88 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $871
Life: 9 1 2 1 $9,260 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $772

20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48º¼ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3151 1 5 4»¡ 5»¢ 4»¡ 5¾ Enrique B R 126 *1.85 Me Faltas Tu126¸¡ Vasco Hero126¶¡ Villerito126¶ never far back 10
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾½ 6g Alw 2873 6 2¨μ Enrique B R 126 *1.95 Grisolado126¨μ Super Clette126¶£ Vasco Hero119¸¡ 8
21Dec23 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¼» 5g Alw 1830 5 5¼¢ Cabrera A J 126 5.45 El Sheriff126¸ Poker Man126º El Interesante126¨μ 12
14Nov22 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:04¼» 4 Msw 1 1» Blanco R G 133 *1.95 Super Clette133» Primogenito d'Oro120¶¡ Very Funny126¨μ 12
18Sep22 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:15»¹ 4 Msw 1 2» Borda G 119 2.75 Paladin Oriental126» Super Clette119º Super Mar126¼ 7
28Jul22 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:52¹¹ 4 Msw 1 2¨μ* Blanco R G 131 *1.55 Toro Rico126¨μ Super Clette131¨© Unico Talentoso129¶¸ ,DQ3rd 6

2
5-2

Son of Daddy (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.6 Southern Cat (CHI) - Son of Gun (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (443-37-41-55) / Trainer (9-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Carla
Trn: Roberto H. Campos (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTINA BELEN VALDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126½

2024: 4 0 1 0 $787 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 0 $719 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $831
Life: 27 1 2 4 $9,788 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $730

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¹¿ 6g Alw 3003 8 2¹ Valdez A 119 8.70 Super Racing126¹ Son of Daddy119¨μ Huenchul Exitoso119£ 9
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾½ 6g Alw 2873 1 7½¡ Borda G 126 8.65 Grisolado126¨μ Super Clette126¶£ Vasco Hero119¸¡ 8
17Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^º :49¶^ 1:25¼º 6g Alw 2873 4 6 5¸ 4¸ 5¸ 5¶^£*Allois A A 119 7.80 Mazal126£ Grisolado126½¡ Flourish122¨© checked,PL4th 8
03Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26¶» :49¶¶ 1:38¶¸ 5g Alw 2034 8 8 8¼£ 8½¡ 7¶¹ 6¶½¢ Capra P J 117 36.20 Mission Dubai117¸ Super Indomito126¸¡ Global Nortico126¹¡ mild bid 8
22Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :47»¾ 1:23¸¸ 5g Alw 3892 6 10 9½£ 8¶¸ 9¶¹ 9¶¿¡ Allois A A 119 67.95 Keyport117¶¡ Alberich117¸ Es Caliu126¨© erratic 10
25Oct23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½½ 5g Alw 3959 8 9¶½ Borda G 126 4.25 Da Capo Al Fine117¨© Sirgo126¹ Clarito In117» 10

3
3-1

Persian Song (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Persian Nut (ARG) by Limehouse, ARG
STATS: Jockey (217-19-21-25) / Trainer (5-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Mayflower
Trn: Roberto Omar Consani (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR EZEQUIEL DYKE (0-0-0-0) 121½

2024: 4 2 0 1 $3,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 1 $3,155 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $2,643

11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^¹ :49¹^ 1:23¾½ 5gk Alw 2521 9 10 5¶¡ 4¸ 1¸¡ 1º Dyke H E 115 *2.10 Persian Song115º Delaunay117¶¡ Gossip Queen126¹ handily 10
07Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37»» 5gk Alw 4652 4 3½ Ortega P E 126 3.45 Palmera Island126½ Dona Road126¨© Persian Song126º 8
17Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾¹ :48»¼ 1:26¼¶ 5gk Alw 2534 8 5 2¶ 1£ 5¾ 6¸¹ Ortega P E 126 3.00 Super Tracy117¡ Sweet Amelia126º Dona Road126¾ pulled up 6
05Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¸^ 56k Msw 6 1£ Ortega P E 126 *2.90 Persian Song126£ Le Demencia121½ Brisa Del Norte126º 6

4
20-1

Le Demencia (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.m.6 Le Sereno (ARG) - Mi Demencia (ARG) by Dagar (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (569-53-54-58) / Trainer (52-2-2-4)

0.00 Own: Santa Victoria (Azl)
Trn: Marcelo Alejandro Santiago (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 1 2 0 $2,496 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 0 1 $762 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $590
Life: 26 1 2 1 $3,427 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $2,669

11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^¹ :49¹^ 1:23¾½ 5gk Alw 2521 8 1 1¡ 1¶ 8º£ 10¶¸¢ Ortiz R A 112 26.55 Persian Song115º Delaunay117¶¡ Gossip Queen126¹ faltered 10
26Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»¶ 6gk Alw 3478 3 5¶^ Menendez M D 119 20.90 Flourish121¨© La Ramonita119» Alegria Johan127¸ 7
12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶½ 6gk Alw 3511 4 10¶º¢ Armoha L M 126 17.10 Lidera Sport126¡ Flourish126¨© Caoimhe126¶ 14
17Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¹½ 5gk Alw 2550 9 4½¡ Armoha L M 126 3.70 Buena Rosa120¹ No Te La Pierdas119º Petite Chimo121¡ 6
22May24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¾ 5g Alw 2925 5 7¸¹£ Armoha L M 120 3.60 Speechless126¶¡ City Rider126¹ Bermello127¨μ 7
24Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¿ :48¼½ 1:25¶¿ 56k Msw 3 1 1¶ 1¹ 1½ 1½ Armoha L M 121 *1.60 Le Demencia121½ Dominatilla119¹ Luna Libriana119¡ easily 8

5
10-1

Causa Pirata (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.6 True Cause - Pirufa (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (128-4-3-13) / Trainer (11-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Beva-Alca
Trn: Bautista Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL ARNALDO GALLEGO (0-0-0-0) 121¿

2024: 6 1 0 0 $2,397 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 0 0 2 $1,486 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $228
Life: 24 1 0 3 $4,601 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:21¹½ 56k Msw 3 1¸¡ Gallego A A 115 2.85 Causa Pirata115¸¡ Pura Y Bella126¸¡ Karmele117¸ 6
21Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:13¹¾ 56k Msw 3 6º¡ Gallego A A 117 53.65 Mariposa Dream126¸¡ Candy Gloriosa126¨μ Quit It a Bomb119¨© 13
17Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^½ :47½¿ 1:12¿º 56k Msw 10 13 13¶¹ 12¶½ 11¶^ 6¾£ Gallego A A 117 36.45 Insaagraf126£ Brisca126¸¡ Inter Delfina126¹ gaining 14
27Jun24 eLP(ARG) hy 5f 1:03^¶ 5 k Msw 1 4¶ Gallego A A 119 66.60 Baby's Song126£ Mente Perfecta126¨μ Isabelita Eva126¨© 9
28May24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 5 k Msw 3 5¾ Paredes L A 119 29.15 Nairobi Parola117«¬ Ardillita Call126¶ Metalica Top126º 9
14May24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14½½ 5 k Msw 3 4¶¹ Paredes L A 119 11.55 La Lichita126¸ Passion With Glory117¿ Ardillita Call126¸ 7

6
30-1

Churchill's Honour (ARG) (BL)
B.h.6 Hurricane Cat - Regal Compact (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (51-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Wiber (Lp)
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0 $109 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 1 0 $3,257 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $4,266 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $1,009

07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹½ 6g Alw 4775 1 6¿¢ Valdez A 119 20.95 J Adams117» Feriado127º Vasco Hero126¨© 8
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹» 6g Alw 4808 5 13¹¶ Conti S F 122 20.30 Rex Rye117¼ Feriado127¡ Gran Nessie126¶ 13
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:49»º 6g Alw 3974 12 12¸¼¢ Rivarola J C 121 14.80 Logical Song127¼ Rare Check126º Gato Iluminado118¸ 12
06Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 1N :48¼¼ 1:12½¸ 1:50º¼ 56 Msw 1 5¹ 5¼ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 1¨© Ortega P E 126 2.30 Churchill's Honour126¨© Mission Dubai117º Casino Bellagio117¾ finished well 7
23Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25º½ :48½¼ 1:37¾¿ 56 Msw 9 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ 2¨© Ortega P E 126 7.75 Bello Beethoven126¨©nChurchill's Honour126»nOne Truth119» speed 11
17Dec22 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23½º :46¼^ 1:21¼^ 4 Msw 3 4 1¡ 3¸ 11¶¿ 11¸¼ Bascunan R D 126 3.15 Machitos Hell Angel117¶¡ Egalitarian126¡ Master of Masters126¡ erratic 12

7
20-1

Ilustrisima Edition (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.7 Equal Edition (ARG) - Ilustrisima Groom (ARG) by Alydar's Groom, ARG
STATS: Jockey (608-64-87-70) / Trainer (51-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Wiber (Lp)
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO MATIAS RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 121º

2024: 2 0 0 0 $49 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 1 0 $3,388 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 1 2 2 $5,863 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $2,761

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¹¿ 6g Alw 3003 5 9¶½¡ Conti S F 112 17.85 Super Racing126¹ Son of Daddy119¨μ Huenchul Exitoso119£ 9
25Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¶½ 6g Alw 2055 7 9º¶¡ Romagnoli C A 115 26.25 Mc Fly126¶¡ Red Tenderness119º Fustero126¼ 9
06Oct23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26^¸ 6gk Alw 4471 2 8¸^¡ Barrionuevo S R 126 28.70 Bodega Del Sol126º Domingas126¶¡ Distinta117» 8
18Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¾¼ 6gk Alw 4232 4 6º¢ Gonzalez R L 127 34.60 La Basca Del Humor127«¬ Azafranada117£ Who Is Craf119¸ 9
08Aug23 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¶¸ 6gk Alw 3504 9 7¶^£ Gonzalez R L 126 8.25 Explotion126¶¡ Divertidisima126¹ Lady Caterina117¨μ 9
21Jul23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¼^ :49¹¸ 1:37¹º 5gk Alw 5063 1 6 7º 7» 6½¢ 6¶^¡ Valdez A 112 29.15 Hidden Message126º Cautiva Cat126£ Genoussi117¶¡ middle move 8

8
30-1

Emm Ebreo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Emmanuel (ARG) - Stay Overnight (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (106-16-9-13) / Trainer (51-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Electro Wiver
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 8 0 0 0 $313 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 2 2 $4,374 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $262
Life: 27 1 2 4 $5,416 Distance: 12 0 1 3 $2,620

07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹½ 6g Alw 4775 2 7¹^¢ La Palma M A 126 45.30 J Adams117» Feriado127º Vasco Hero126¨© 8
23Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¹» 6g Alw 4808 9 12¸¾ Candia E G 126 66.10 Rex Rye117¼ Feriado127¡ Gran Nessie126¶ 13
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼¾ 6g Alw 3696 13 8¿ Piliero S A 126 67.75 Antrochado127¶ Brujo Santo126¶ Entre Amigos126¡ 11
16May24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¼¶ :47¸» 1:23¸¸ 5g Alw 2485 10 4 6º¡ 7¶^ 8¸^ 8¹¹¡ Conti S D 117 32.55 Master of Change126º Clarito In119¹ Boyka126¡ outrun 8
13Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:23»» 5g Alw 2540 5 6¸º Romagnoli C A 117 26.75 Feel the Way126¹ Sirgo126º Clarito In117½ 6
13Mar24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23¿¼ :48º» 1:24ºº 5g Alw 2325 12 8 8½¢ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¸¸ Lavigna F J 126 18.10 Super Radio126¨μ Feel the Way126¾ Master of Change117¶¡ evenly 10

9
7-1

City Rider (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Equal Stripes (ARG) - City Tune (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (488-31-39-54) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Mis Esperanza (Cdu)
Trn: Walter Rene Blanchet (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 1 0 $821 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,492
2023: 1 0 0 0 $86 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $86
Life: 12 1 2 0 $13,077 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35¹¿ 5g Alw 5549 5 10¹^£ Aserito R M 123 62.15 Manalishi126£ Demonio Risk127º Stuven126¶¡ 10
30Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35º» 5g Alw 4841 4 9¶¸¡ Aserito R M 126 11.55 Stay With It127¡ Rex Rye126¨© Pharaon Rye126¶¡ 14
22May24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¾ 5g Alw 2925 10 2¶¡ Aserito R M 126 3.70 Speechless126¶¡ City Rider126¹ Bermello127¨μ 7
17Sep23 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:49º¸ 5g Alw 5205 6 6¸¼£ Armoha L M 119 6.90 Furioso Negro126¶^ Caro Amici128¨μ Ponzio117¸¡ 9
30Apr22 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25¼¾ :50^½ 1:39¼¸ 3 Alw 12118 7 5 5º¢ 4¸¢ 6¾¡ 6¶½¢ Noriega J C 123 6.50 French Hunter123¶¡ Don Chaja123¸ Panucho123¨μ checked 7
15Apr22 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24»^ :46º¾ 1:35¾¹ 3 Msw 4 4 5¹£ 4¸¢ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Noriega J C 123 *3.65 City Rider123«¬ Sentinum123£ Super Maipo123¼ fully extended 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-3-9 SP5-10/30/2024-5

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,371. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 3 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Shaining Strike (ARG)
Ch.c.3 Dabster - Fareeda (ARG) by Stormy Atlantic, ARG
STATS: Jockey (475-61-50-63) / Trainer (126-24-20-15)

0.00 Own: Rosildie
Trn: Jose Cristobal Blanco (0-0-0-0)

FACUNDO MARCELO CORIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
6-1

Never Lose (ARG)
Dk B.c.3 Never So Few (IRE) - Gloria Virgen (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (670-47-60-69) / Trainer (23-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: El Casu (Azl)
Trn: Lucio Daniel Sancerni (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 4 0 0 0 $199 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $199 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $108

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 8 5º¡ Lavigna F J 123 22.90 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
30Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¹» 3 Msw 12 7¶^£ Lavigna F J 123 10.30 Olimpic Rim123º Registrado123¸ Color de Tango123¹ 11
28May24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¼^ 2 Msw 6 8¿¢ Lavigna F J 121 17.95 Tosquero Pass121¶¡ Bello Presagio121¶ Muy Aristocratico121¸ 10
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55º^ 2 Msw 10 16¸½ Armoha L M 121 141.60 Artista Callejero122¶¡ Muy Muy Seguro Chuck121¼ Emperor Black125¡ 16

3
3-2

Marc Elegante (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Marconi - County Kerry by Gone West, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2202-499-407-320) / Trainer (595-91-95-85)

0.00 Own: Don Valentino
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 6 0 1 2 $2,124 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $621
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $701
Life: 6 0 1 2 $2,124 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $2,078

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶¹ 3 Msw 8 2¶^ Fernandes G F 123 1.80 Huayno123¶^ Marc Elegante123¸ Gran Bismarck123¶¡ 10
22Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :26»¼ 1:27¸½ 3 Msw 8 6 4¹£ 5»¢ 6» 6»¢ Fernandes G F 123 2.60 Wages115¨© Celebre Happy123¹¡ Excellent Artist123¨μ close up 11
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23¼¸ :46¹½ 1:23»» 3 Msw 4 2 2¶ 2º 4¶£ 3¸£ Fernandes G F 123 *1.75 Ever Beach123¨μ Carpe Diem123¸¡ Marc Elegante123¸ chased 8
28Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :26¸¹ 1:27¼^ 3 Msw 5 2 2£ 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» Fernandes G F 123 *1.70 Honest Boy123¸¡ On The Rock123¸¡ Marc Elegante123¼ close up 7
06Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:28¾½ 2 Msw 7 7¶¹¢ Ortega P E 121 33.25 Estilo Propio126£ Atamor Beach121º Le Delicium121º 11
16Mar24 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:22¹½ 2 Msw 11 9¶¾¢ Ortega P E 121 3.55 Holy Joy121¶¡ Maestro de Fe122½ Owens121¶ 11

4
8-1

Hat Mio (ARG) (L1)
Dk B.c.3 Hat Socrates (ARG) - Vina Mia (ARG) by Treasure Beach (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1401-190-168-174) / Trainer (368-70-56-49)

0.00 Own: J.C.V. (Sfe)
Trn: Miguel Angel Cafere (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
10-1

Barsweet (ARG) (L)
Ch.c.3 Incurable Optimist - Sweet House (ARG) by Housebuster, ARG
STATS: Jockey (362-33-36-29) / Trainer (56-5-6-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Familia Silva (Ar)
Trn: Martin Miguel Garrido (0-0-0-0)

COBIAN LUCAS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $572 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $311
Life: 3 0 0 0 $572 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $261

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶¹ 3 Msw 9 4¶¹¡ Noriega L J 123 15.35 Huayno123¶^ Marc Elegante123¸ Gran Bismarck123¶¡ 10
20Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¶¾ 3 Msw 11 9¶¸¢ Fernandez L M 123 29.05 Paddock Hit123¶ Gran Trasnochador123¨© El Taiger123» 11
22Jun24 eLP(ARG) hy 7K 1:33»¼ 2 Hcp - Espc 6198 2 5¸¹ Fernandez L M 121 22.60 Garufa Mask121¾ El Mau121» Matador Black121º 10

6
50-1

Don Karaoke (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Seahenge - Dona Mishka (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (161-12-15-13) / Trainer (52-2-4-3)

0.00 Own: La Esperanza II (Vm)
Trn: Tomas Daniel Carro (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ERNESTO LEONARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 3 Msw 10 7¶^ Leonardo J E 123 46.60 Apasionado Len123«¬ The Remote123º Che Salteno123¡ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24»º 3 Msw 3 6¶» La Palma M A 123 43.50 Amiguito En La Cima123¶¡ Lionel El Espartano117¸¡ El Quime Quipan126¶ 9
13Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¿¸ :50¼º 1:25¼¹ 3 Msw 10 9 7½¢ 8¼£ 10¶¶ 10¸¶ Enrique B R 123 11.85 Maxi Go123¨μ Sueno Argentino123º Excelsum Hit123¨© evenly 10

7
12-1

Guards Pimms (ARG) (L)
B.c.3 Ejekutor (ARG) - Ilusionada Reward (ARG) by Seeker's Reward, ARG
STATS: Jockey (263-18-29-22) / Trainer (106-9-9-11)

0.00 Own: Carlos Elsa
Trn: Juan Carlos Maldotti (0-0-0-0)

LUIS FERNANDO VAI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 3 0 0 0 $222 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $222 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $222

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 5 7¶º Vai L F 123 9.30 Southern Secret123¼ Don Nasareno123¶¡ Allianz Again123¨© 10
07Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23^¹ 3 Msw 8 9¸¿¢ Vai L F 123 40.90 De Otro Mundo126¨μ Castanon Rim123¶£ Jano Rim123¼ 9
19Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶^ 3 Msw 2 5¾£ Vai L F 124 9.25 Venom Scat123¸¡ El Metalero124£ Cosmic Latte115º 11

8
20-1

Furioso Spoil (ARG) (L1)
Dk B.c.3 Furious Key (ARG) - Spoil Manner by Gulch, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-1-0) / Trainer (7-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Don Eloy (Lp)
Trn: Mario Saul Cascallares (0-0-0-0)

WILFRIDO A. TORRES MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
7-2

Don Nasareno (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 John F Kennedy (IRE) - La Terucca (ARG) by Perfectperformance, ARG
STATS: Jockey (177-14-19-17) / Trainer (5-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Viejo Piyo
Trn: Roberto Omar Consani (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 1 1 0 $3,189 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $3,189 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $2,311

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¾ 3 Msw 1 2¼ Carabajal L M 123 11.50 Southern Secret123¼ Don Nasareno123¶¡ Allianz Again123¨© 10
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶^ 3 Msw 5 1¨μ Peralta J L 123 11.90 Don Nasareno123¨μ El Metalero123¸¢ Gran Bismarck123¸ 9
14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :47»¾ 1:23»» 3 Msw 5 5 10¶^ 10¶¸ 7½¢ 4¹¢ Carabajal L M 123 13.30 Etxeco123¶ Equal Bamb123¶¡ Fair Lord123£ finished well 12
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿¹ :48¸¹ 1:23¶¸ 3 Msw 6 3 3¹£ 3¹£ 3¾ 4¶¶ Carabajal L M 123 74.65 Furioso Pana123¼ El Quime Quipan123» Amiguito En La Cima123¨© never far back 9
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¾» :47¶º 1:37^¸ 2 Msw 10 11 11¾¢ 9º¡ 12¿ 8¶º£ Carabajal L M 121 257.40 Real Rimout121¶ Cuan Chef121» Ghenge121£ failed to sustain bid 12
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24¿½ 2 Msw 13 9¸¼ Ortega P E 121 133.00 Derby County121» Springbreak121¾ On The Rock121¨© 12
03May24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :25¾¶ :49½¼ 1:23¾¿ 2 Msw 4 3 6¹ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¶ Carrizo P D 121 66.15 Front Rimout121¸¡ Paruch121¸ Mr Indalecio121¶¡ evenly 7
07Apr24 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f 1:25½º 2 Msw 8 11¹¾¡ Carrizo P D 121 107.20 Atomic Level121¼ Springbreak121¨© Grezzo121¶¡ 11

10
20-1

Sur Escondido (ARG) (L)
Dk B.c.3 Puerto Escondido (ARG) - Via Sur (ARG) by Grand Slam, ARG
STATS: Jockey (569-53-54-58) / Trainer (129-27-10-15)

0.00 Own: La Ribera
Trn: Pablo Pedro Sahagian (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¹½ :46¿^ 1:37¼» 2 Msw 5 3 2¸¡ 3º 10¶^ 12¸¹¡ Paoloni J P 121 69.25 Night Guy121£ Springbreak121¸¡ Capricho de Mar121¸ gave way 13
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:24»» 2 Msw 3 10¸º¡ Paoloni J P 121 17.25 Yak Sport121¶ Night Guy121¾ Furioso Pana121¨© 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-2-4 SP5-10/30/2024-6

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 San Isidro Argentina
Stakes Clasico Orange (l) S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,752. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Va El Tercero (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Senor Candy - Pyxis by Street Cry (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (774-83-108-92) / Trainer (48-12-8-4)

0.00 Own: Marta Carina
Trn: Miguel A.J. Velazco (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $491 Turf: 10 3 1 1 $18,027
2023: 5 2 0 0 $5,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 1 1 $21,505 Distance: 10 4 1 1 $20,636

14Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¶½ :45¾¸ 1:09¿¾ 5g Hcp 5097 8 9 9½¡ 9¶¶ 9¾¢ 8¾£ Velazquez C E 122 19.90 Candy and Giant138¡ El Medallista122¨© Atrevido Electric123¶¡ middle move 9
12Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶¸ 4g Hcp 4184 11 6¹¢ Velazquez C E 126 3.50 Fancy Model132¡ Sun Seiver126¡ El de Nabta134£ 10
26Jan24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24º¾ :47¿^ 1:22¶¹ 3g Stk - HrsOjdeAga - 6k 3 3 2¶ 2¹ 3¶£ 4¼¢ Velazquez C E 123 5.80 El Exito121¸¡ London Boy121£ Bequepingo130¹ chased 9
16Dec23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¹¿ 4 Alw 2452 6 1¹ Velazquez C E 126 21.50 Va El Tercero126¹ Trivento119¨© Arrou120¨μ 13
17Nov23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24^½ :47º½ 1:23¶¸ 4 Alw 5531 6 6 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸£ 5»¡ Carrizo P D 126 10.65 Es de Temer126¸¡ Principe Sonado126¶¡ Foro Boario126¶ lacked late response 7
25Aug23 eSI(ARG) gdp 7f :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:23¹¹ 4 Alw 5586 1 1 1£ 1¶¡ 4¶¶ 5¸º Carrizo P D 126 11.10 Envidienme119¶^ Picasso Joy119½ El Patio126¹¡ set pressured pace 7
31May23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^º :47¹» 1:22¼½ 3 Alw 5694 5 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ Carrizo P D 123 3.65 Va El Tercero123«¬ Mani the Champ123£ Lumix Again123¨μ fully extended 7
28Jan23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¼¶ :47»½ 1:23»¾ 3g Stk - HrOjdeAgua - 16k 8 1 1£ 2¡ 4¶£ 6¾¢ Carrizo P D 119 6.00 Alberto de Monaco119£ Sonny Bill125¸ Eritrean129º led between calls 7
05Nov22 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :22¿½ :45¾¸ 1:20¼^ 3 Alw 10041 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ Carrizo P D 123 9.55 Va El Tercero123¡ Querellante123¨© Tax Code123¸¡ easily 7

2
7-2

Rio Felipin (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Grand Reward - The New Yorker (ARG) by Lode, ARG
STATS: Jockey (619-91-85-53) / Trainer (224-42-36-29)

0.00 Own: El Chorrito (Cba)
Trn: Eduardo Gaston Accosano (0-0-0-0)

IVAN E. MONASTEROLO (0-0-0-0) 127

2024: 9 3 2 0 $14,069 Turf: 9 3 4 0 $16,241
2023: 3 1 2 0 $6,343 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,893
Life: 12 4 4 0 $20,412 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :55¼¿ 3g Stk - CylleneG2 - 13k 5 6½¢ Monasterolo I E 132 9.95 Amor Del Bueno120º Ser Sincero132¨© Que Ta Gueno132¶¡ 8
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¸¾ :46¶¹ :58¹¾ 4g Stk - Lamadrid - 9k 4 8 4¶£ -- 1¶£ 1¹ Enrique B R 122 4.30 Rio Felipin122¹ Leon Americano133¹¡ Siriri Morocho115¶ easily 10
21Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^½ :44¾º :56¹¸ 4g Stk - Necochea - 9k 8 3 3º -- 1¨μ 2¨μ Enrique B R 122 10.20 Maranelo133¨μ Rio Felipin122¶ Leon Americano134¶¡ good effort 9
29Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¹¿ :46¶» :58¶¾ 3g Stk - EstrlsSpG1 - 32k 6 6 7º¡ -- 7» 7¶^ Borda G 131 46.25 Labrado132¹ El Fruto131¨μ Piedra Preciosa128º middle move 9
29May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:10¸¶ 3g Stk - APGiovntti - 7k 6 3 4¸ 4¹£ 4¸¡ 7½¡ Enrique B R 123 3.05 Atrevido Electric121¶ King of Wessex125¹ Quibbler134¨© dropped back 7
13Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:04¸^ 4 Alw 5710 6 1º Enrique B R 123 3.85 Rio Felipin123º Bank One123» Bambino Duke123» 5
09Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¹ :43¿½ :56¹¸ 3 Alw 3915 5 3 2¨μ -- 1«¬ 1¨© Enrique B R 123 *1.40 Rio Felipin123¨© Golden Jet123¸¡ Fanatismo Pass123» driving 7
26Jan24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½º :43»¸ :55¹¹ 3 Alw 2892 1 2 2¨μ -- 1¨μ 2¨μ Enrique B R 123 *1.80 Corona Blues123¨μ Rio Felipin123¨© Emmguayaquil126º drew even 7
14Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¼¾ 3 Alw 4412 5 8¶¼¡ Villagra J C 126 4.50 Gritalo Key123£ Seguro Ricardo123¶ Prisma Halo123¸ 10

3
5-2

King of Wessex (ARG)
B.c.4 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - La Maltraida (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (518-72-65-55) / Trainer (157-17-28-12)

0.00 Own: Grupo 4
Trn: Elvio R. Bortule (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 11 3 3 2 $14,602 Turf: 8 2 0 3 $11,930
2023: 7 1 0 2 $10,295 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $3,984
Life: 18 4 3 4 $24,897 Distance: 8 0 0 3 $7,200

25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¼¿ 4g Hcp 7692 8 3º¢ Enrique B R 123 7.15 Remax120£ El Gazpacho121¹¡ King of Wessex123£ 9
04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¶¶ 4g Stk - RefndoTom - 10k 6 4»£ Alderete O A 127 *2.30 Amigazo Mak126¶¡ Bambino Duke123º Despacito128¨μ 6
03Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:09¾¿ 4 Alw 4356 3 1¨μ Alderete O A 126 *1.85 King of Wessex126¨μ Amigazo Mak126¶£ Suspiro Encantador126¨μ driving 6
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¸¼ 4g Stk - GdnrNacArg - 9k 2 4½¢ Alderete O A 123 6.40 El Patio134» Flying to the Sky122¶¡ Remax120£ 6
28Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¾º :45¸¼ 1:10º¸ 3g Stk - JCEtchoury - 6k 4 3 4»¡ 2º 2¹ 2«¬ Alderete O A 126 *2.80 Bambino Duke119«¬ King of Wessex126¨© Senor Moon120«¬ closed with a rush 10
29May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:10¸¶ 3g Stk - APGiovntti - 7k 2 5 5¹ 3¹¡ 2¸ 2¶ Alderete O A 125 *2.90 Atrevido Electric121¶ King of Wessex125¹ Quibbler134¨© full of run 7
03May24 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :22¾º :44¿º 1:08¾¿ 3g Stk - JLapistoy - 7k 5 3 3» 2º 2¹ 2¨© Alderete O A 122 4.80 Bambino Duke116¨©nPrincipe Sonado121¡nKing of Wessex122¡ finished well 8
13Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:10¹¸ 3g Stk - LordatWar - 8k 5 4¹ Alderete O A 122 *2.60 El Sinsacate120¡ Lunatico Blues118¡ Pan Y Circo131¸ 6
01Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¹¸ 3 Alw 6133 2 1¸¡ Alderete O A 123 3.40 King of Wessex123¸¡ Mastermink124¸ No Lo Sone125¡ 8

4
9-5

Flying to the Sky (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Senor Candy - Ella Baila (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2202-499-407-320) / Trainer (595-91-95-85)

0.00 Own: Friends
Trn: Nicolas Martin Ferro (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 11 2 4 2 $15,556 Turf: 8 1 2 3 $10,603
2023: 8 1 3 1 $11,452 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,369
Life: 19 3 7 3 $27,008 Distance: 12 2 4 2 $15,636

27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21^¸ 4g Hcp 10554 2 4¼¢ Fernandes G F 121 11.40 Forty Fain128¼ Tsunami Key134¨μ Chet Baker121¨© 11
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¶¼ :47¼¾ 1:34¾¹ 4g Stk - CSSauro - 11k 5 5 4º£ 4»¢ 3½¢ 4¿¡ Banegas K 121 2.85 My Stormy Dark125¶¡ Storm Sound131½ Boyero Spring120¶ steady advance 5
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¸¼ 4g Stk - GdnrNacArg - 9k 6 2» Fernandes G F 122 2.65 El Patio134» Flying to the Sky122¶¡ Remax120£ 6
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22º¼ 3g Stk - PipermntG2 - 10k 6 6¾¡ Fernandes G F 128 9.65 Tooru132«¬ Parana Mini128¸ El Exito128¡ 6
12May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¿¾ 3 Alw 6652 2 1¸ Fernandes G F 123 3.25 Flying to the Sky123¸ No Lo Sone125¸¡ Senor Moon123» 6
22Apr24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:21¿¼ 3 Alw 6694 4 2½ Fernandes G F 123 3.60 El Epecuen128½ Flying to the Sky123¸ No Lo Sone124¹ 6
08Apr24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:19»» 3 Alw 6460 3 1º Fernandes G F 124 *2.10 Flying to the Sky124º Remax126¸ Qatar Champion123¸¡ 6
28Mar24 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:33¶¸ 3 Alw 6937 4 2¡ Ortega P E 123 *1.45 Duplexer124¡ Flying to the Sky123¡ Uqayr124¨© 5
09Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24¶¼ :48»º 1:22»½ 3 Alw 4297 1 4 6º¡ 5»¡ 3¹£ 3¸¡ Ortega P E 118 3.05 El Fruto123¨μ Vundu123¸¢ Flying to the Sky118¹¡ closed with a rush 6

5
10-1

Again Again (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Seek Again - Vigorisima Net (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (177-14-19-17) / Trainer (34-8-6-4)

0.00 Own: Par Y Birdie (Lp)
Trn: Gabriel Linares (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 116

2024: 7 3 2 2 $7,924 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $2,813
2023: 4 0 1 0 $1,464 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $676
Life: 11 3 3 2 $9,388 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $3,232

25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¿¸ 4 Alw 3188 3 1¶ Fernandes G F 126 *2.10 Again Again126¶ Hato119» Malo de Pelicula126£ 6
14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10»º 4 Alw 4782 2 1¨μ Fernandes G F 126 2.05 Again Again126¨μ Ganas de Correr126¡ Mi Amigo Cocho126¹ 7
21Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:24¶¸ 4 Alw 3040 2 2¡ Carabajal L M 126 4.65 Malo de Pelicula126¡ Again Again126¨© Star Empire126£ 12
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¼¼ 4 Alw 4819 8 3¹¡ Carabajal L M 126 67.40 Mopti126¸¡ El Que Sabe126¶ Again Again126¿ 8
10Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½» 4 Msw 13 1¸¡ Carabajal L M 126 4.15 Again Again126¸¡ Stock Market126¸ Time Back126º 13
19Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3 Msw 3 3¹ Carabajal L M 123 3.70 Sunshine Blue123¹ Danzante Sky123¨© Again Again123» 9
29May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶¾ :47¾^ 1:11¹¶ 3 Msw 1 9 8º£ 5¾¡ 5¾ 2¼ Carabajal L M 123 11.35 Lo Straniero125¼ Again Again123¨μ Quintero123£ full of run 14
17Dec23 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:24¿½ 3 Msw 11 8¶¾¢ Balmaceda L E 123 6.60 Guatemalteco123¶ Qatar Champion118¡ Moon Stripes123£ 13
29Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¿¶ :50º¸ 1:23¿¿ 3 Msw 6 2 3¸ 4¹¢ 6¼£ 6¿ Balmaceda L E 123 15.90 Don Centauro123¸¡ Motor de Mar123¶ Amigo Global123¨© dropped back 9

6
15-1

Brendan (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Equal Stripes (ARG) - Bambali (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (595-69-63-65) / Trainer (86-4-7-9)

0.00 Own: S. De B.
Trn: Raul O. Taborda (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 3 0 1 $14,941 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,429
Life: 9 3 0 1 $16,193 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $13,041

28Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:34¼¶ 5g Alw 5245 3 8¸¹¡ Banegas K 126 12.70 Standartd126¡ Laudrup126º Querellante126» 8
18Aug23 eHar(ARG) my 7f 1:24¸¹ 4 Alw 5915 6 1» Banegas K 126 3.65 Brendan126» Fuego Valyrio128¡ Fancy Model127» 6
29Jul23 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:46^¹ 4g Stk - PeruG2 - 25k 3 7¶¶ Moreyra W R 128 34.50 Subsanador128«¬ Anish132£ Easy Way Out128¹ 9
26Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22^º 3 Alw 8768 7 1¨μ Borda G 123 6.80 Brendan123¨μ Hechicero Taita123¸¡ Muito Legal123¸¡ 8
28May23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22»½ 3 Msw 1 1¶ Borda G 123 *1.90 Brendan123¶ Berri Vell125¾ Frassineto124¡ 6
30Apr23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24»^ :47º½ 1:35¿¸ 3 Msw 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¶¢ 4¼£* Moreyra W R 123 7.70 Don Nipon123º¢ Creed123¨© Sarapo118¸¡ closed gap,PL3rd 9
19Dec22 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:04½» 3 Msw 5 4»¡ Alderete O A 124 6.10 The Gun125«¬ El Camino Real123¸¡ Evocable123¹ 7
20Nov22 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:01¼¾ 3 Msw 1 4»¢ Alderete O A 124 4.35 Hulsman123¸ The Gun125£ Forest Gam126¸¡ 6
15Oct22 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :22½º :46^» 1:22¼¾ 3 Msw 7 6 5¹¢ 12¶¶ 12¸¸ 12¸¼ Ortega P E 123 14.70 Haliax123» Don Latido123£ Lombardi115½ erratic 12

7
5-1

Don Taimado (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Il Campione (CHI) - Dona Fanta (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1345-205-229-171) / Trainer (630-112-85-89)

0.00 Own: San Benito
Trn: Juan Manuel Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 0 2 $6,383 Turf: 9 3 1 1 $20,709
2023: 9 2 1 2 $17,584 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 4 $23,967 Distance: 7 2 1 3 $15,141

27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21^¸ 4g Hcp 10554 12 5¾£ Enrique B R 121 15.30 Forty Fain128¼ Tsunami Key134¨μ Chet Baker121¨© 11
19Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:34^º 3g Hcp 6100 4 4¶º¡ Enrique B R 123 7.20 El Epecuen126¶¶ El Mejor Recuerdo130¨© Super Agente123¹¡ 5
17May24 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:36º½ 3 Alw 7097 5 1¸¡ Enrique B R 123 *1.60 Don Taimado123¸¡ Bonificado123¡ Arashi117» 5
17Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 1N :48»» 1:13»^ 1:49½^ 3g Hcp 6360 11 4£ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸£ 3º Enrique B R 117 6.60 Safety Honour129«¬ Epityrum125º Don Taimado117¶¡ chased 8
03Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¾¸ :47¼¿ 1:35»¾ 3 Alw 5203 5 2 2£ 2¡ 6¸ 4¸¢ Barroso F R 123 3.10 Puro de Cuba123¨μ Loyal Horse110¨© What a Man123¸ chased 7
22Jan24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹º 4 Alw 4131 3 3¶£ Enrique B R 123 4.40 Arraigado124£ El Epecuen128¶ Don Taimado123» 4
17Nov23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24º¿ :47¾¿ 1:24¶^ 3 Alw 7454 11 8 5¹¡ 4¹£ 2¨μ 1¨μ Enrique B R 123 4.15 Don Taimado123¨μ Happy of Life123¨© Furious Legacy126£ handily 11
21Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¶º :49¼» 1:22½¾ 3 Alw 7532 6 5 4¶£ 3¸¢ 2£ 2¡ Enrique B R 118 *2.35 Santo Varon117¡ Don Taimado118¹ Que Bombon117¡ no match for winner 8
15Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:46¹¿ 3 Stk - MartinezG3 - 20k 8 8¶¾£ Pereyra W 123 9.40 Ever Daddy123» Atomic Trigger123» Rammel124¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 San Isidro Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,439. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Red Scat (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Knockout (CHI) - Red Stripes (ARG) by Valid Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (575-30-58-66) / Trainer (8-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: El Gomero (Ggchu)
Trn: Fernando Javier Migueles (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126½

2024: 6 1 1 0 $2,599 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $157
2023: 4 0 0 0 $797 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $53
Life: 11 1 2 0 $4,927 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,531

04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¿» 56 Msw 6 1¨μ Baez T D 119 4.90 Red Scat119¨μ Viene Facil126¸£ Cursi Johan117¸¡ 11
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^½ :47º½ 1:11»¹ 56 Msw 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ Baez T D 119 93.25 Classic Night126¡ Red Scat119¸¡ Global King112¹¡ clear lead 9
24Jun24 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :56¸¿ 4 Msw 7 11¶¹ Baez T D 119 40.85 Corte de Mangas126¹ Sociedad Brasilera123£ Forsal Rap119¶¡ 14
01May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹º 4 Msw 8 8¹¸¡ Haller E M 126 164.75 Forty Sale126¹ Muneco Spring126¶¡ Coloso Fitz119¨© 8

2
5-2

Palazzo Vecchio (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Angiolo (ARG) - La Leocadia (ARG) by Louis Quatorze, ARG
STATS: Jockey (152-13-12-14) / Trainer (8-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Los Hermanos (Bv)
Trn: Dario G. Ariaudo (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO EZEQUIEL BELLOCQ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 1 1 $2,931 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $2,931 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $1,085

06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23»º :47¹¾ 1:04½½ 5g Alw 3577 2 1 1¨μ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2½ Noriega L J 126 *3.05 Marcapaso126½ Palazzo Vecchio126¡ Cepa Viejo126¶ set pressured pace 7
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¾» :46»¾ 1:12¼¸ 56 Msw 4 2 2£ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Noriega L J 126 *2.55 Palazzo Vecchio126¨μ Light Ray126¨© Yogui King126¨μ driving 13
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¿º 56 Msw 9 3¶ Noriega L J 126 6.25 nStorm Texano126¡nAlpha Parejo126¡ Palazzo Vecchio126º 9
17May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¾½ 4 Msw 16 8½¡ Enrique B R 126 *2.70 Wolfsburgo126£ Grand Roy126¸¡ Lobo de Estepa127£ 15

3
10-1

Mindhunter (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Mindy (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (319-25-33-41) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: George Laiced
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

CESAR AGUSTIN ROMAGNOLI (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 8 0 1 1 $1,187 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $471
2023: 4 0 0 0 $399 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 1 $4,967 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $668

22Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57¹^ 5g Alw 3577 6 8½£ Valle M J 126 12.15 Ancient Song126¶ Maximo Johan126¶ Kazako126¡ 11
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :22¼º :47^» 1:05¾¼ 5g Alw 3410 4 3 3¹£ 3º¢ 5» 7½ Aguirre R A 117 3.90 The Big Ben126¡ Galan de Barrio119¨© Alpha Parejo126¶¡ weakened 11
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¾» :47¾^ 1:05¿» 5g Alw 3243 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨© Enrique B R 126 4.70 Evaluativo126¨© Mindhunter126¹ Jiren126¨μ just missed 9
13Jul24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¹^ :45^¼ :57¸^ 5g Alw 3243 1 1 3¡ -- 3¨μ 5»¡ Enrique B R 126 13.30 Corte de Mangas126º Valju121¨© Nunca Santa119¨© failed to respond 10

4
8-1

Jiren (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Aerosol (BRZ) - Inter Marta (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (218-13-17-23) / Trainer (5-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Bonilla Mmloline (Lp)
Trn: Nicolas Arnaldo De Gaetano (0-0-0-0)

ROLANDO I. FRIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 1 0 3 $2,781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 2 1 $3,876 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,404
Life: 21 1 2 4 $7,046 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $771

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¶ 5g Alw 3744 5 4¹ Cabrera A J 126 16.40 Galan de Barrio126¨© El Negro Luis126¨© Merry Go Boy126¹ 11
03Oct24 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹º 5g Alw 3072 2 12¶º£ Sotelo P C 126 10.55 Hieronymus119¶ Blindfitz126¨© Catapulted117¨© 12
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¾» :47¾^ 1:05¿» 5g Alw 3243 2 9 9¶¶ 7¾ 7»¡ 3¹ Sotelo P C 126 8.80 Evaluativo126¨© Mindhunter126¹ Jiren126¨μ rallied 9
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¼¶ :47½¿ 1:11¶½ 5g Alw 3243 7 5 6º¢ 6¿£ 4º£ 3¶ Sotelo P C 126 16.00 El Colifato126¨μ Orgullo Candy122£ Jiren126¹ rallied 6

5
7-2

Carteador (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Daniel Boone (BRZ) - Carta Patente (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
STATS: Jockey (126-13-11-9) / Trainer (63-5-9-5)

0.00 Own: J.C.V. (Sfe)
Trn: Sebastian Emir Latof (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO MANUEL TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,283
2023: 4 1 0 1 $5,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $5,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Jul23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¾^ :49ºº 1:24¹¸ 4 Alw 6334 3 2 2¡ 1¨μ 2¸¡ 4¾¢ Villagra J C 126 4.50 Envidienme126¾ Tax Code126¨© Gijon126¨μ drew even 9
16Jun23 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :26^¸ :50¸¶ 1:25¹¶ 3 Alw 7731 12 1 1£ 1¨μ 1¶¡ 3¡ Villagra J C 126 6.35 Picasso Joy123¨μ Mr Neil123¨μ Carteador126¶¡ set pressured pace 12
16Apr23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09º¿ 3 Alw 9904 4 6¾¡ Villagra J C 125 *2.35 Principe Sonado123º Sr. Portal124¶¡ El Santo Remedio124¶¡ 8
29Mar23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾¹ :47½^ 1:11¾¼ 3 Msw 9 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ Villagra J C 123 *2.10 Carteador123¹ Epidicus123¸ Nagua123¸¡ led throughout 10

6
8-5

El Negro Luis (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Expressive Halo (ARG) - Ibaraki (ARG) by Vision and Verse, ARG
STATS: Jockey (488-31-39-54) / Trainer (14-0-4-1)

0.00 Own: El Polaco
Trn: Norberto Jesus Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 2 0 $1,365 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 1 0 $1,685 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,208
Life: 15 1 4 4 $11,524 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $485

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¶ 5g Alw 3744 1 2¨© Enrique B R 126 6.35 Galan de Barrio126¨© El Negro Luis126¨© Merry Go Boy126¹ 11
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24¹¾ :47¿¿ 1:04¿¼ 5g Alw 2354 4 5 5¸ 2¶ 1¨μ 2«¬ Peralta J L 126 4.30 Felipinio121«¬ El Negro Luis126¸¡ Plus Cap126£ just missed 10
05Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¹ 5g Alw 4901 5 7¶¹ Peralta J L 126 10.15 Locura Cap126¶¡ Soy Lirico119¶¡ Ianulis126£ 12
17Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½¸ 3 Alw 5817 7 5¸¡ Cabrera A J 125 10.95 Portal Del Este124«¬ Lonely People125¶¡ Almoral123¨μ 8

7
30-1

Gracioso Nak (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Anak Nakal - Viva Gra (ARG) by City Dweller, ARG
STATS: Jockey (135-5-14-10) / Trainer (35-1-2-4)

0.00 Own: Jorge Manau
Trn: Omar Ilarione (0-0-0-0)

ARIEL CARLOS FUENTES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 12 0 0 1 $1,355 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2023: 14 1 2 1 $5,734 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $355
Life: 26 1 2 2 $7,089 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $4,353

12Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¹½ 5g Alw 6105 14 7¿¢ Fuentes A C 127 191.55 Twins Marshal126º Il Capitano126¨© Don Dragon126£ 13
30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½¸ 5g Alw 2720 2 4¼ Fuentes A C 130 9.45 Wish You Luck117¸ Sortija Class126¨© El Bahiano126º 7
16Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09½º 5g Alw 2938 6 8¶¶¢ Fuentes A C 127 17.95 Winning Keller126£ Un Tornillo126º Juanfer126¸¡ 9
23Aug24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :56½^ 5g Alw 4792 8 4»¡ Fuentes A C 127 23.35 Grand Roy119¨© Honrado Mak126º Il Messaggero124¶¡ 9

8
15-1

Espejado (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.5 Galicado (ARG) - Embellece (ARG) by Editor's Note, ARG
STATS: Jockey (45-3-1-1) / Trainer (6-0-2-0)

0.00 Own: Tito Y Emi
Trn: Lautaro Omar Ratto (0-0-0-0)

MARIO RUBEN NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 2 0 $754 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $478
Life: 6 0 2 0 $754 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

01Sep24 eRos(ARG) my 7f 1:27^¿ 5g Msw 5 2º Ortiz J M 128 9.30 Sanjuanero123º Espejado128¶ South Sureno128» 9
21Jul24 eRos(ARG) wf 6f 1:13¾¾ 5g Msw 17 4¸ Ortiz J M 128 18.90 Bar Tokyo128¶¡ Alpha Parejo128¨μ Palpito El Oscar123¨μ 14
02Jun24 eRos(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¹ 4g Msw 10 2¨© Ortiz J M 128 30.00 Mani Ring128¨© Espejado128º Horse Run Kils123¡ 8
23Sep22 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22¾½ :47^º 1:04¹¶ 3 Msw 8 7 8½ 8¾¡ 9¶¾ 9¸¾¢ Frias R I 123 22.65 Muy Favorable123«¬ Principe Sonado123¸ Tactical Risk115» contended 9

9
50-1

El Pelusa Check (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.5 Safety Check (IRE) - Contempladora (ARG) by Colonial Affair, ARG
STATS: Jockey (134-9-4-13) / Trainer (11-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Santos (Si)
Trn: Miguel Angel Nunez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO N. ALZAMENDI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 1 0 0 $882 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 1 $881 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $1,763 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $996

23Jun24 eSI(ARG) wf 6f 1:11º¶ 4 Alw 3154 11 10¹¼£ Perez G C 126 32.70 Big Tiger126º Richard Kimbhal126¶ My Men126¨© 10
30Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :23»¶ :47»¾ 1:05¾º 4 Alw 1939 5 9 7¾¢ 6¼¢ 6» 9¾¡ Perez G C 126 32.35 Elbrus119¶¡ Lapacho En Flor120¨© Paisano Claro117¸ lacked late response 9
12Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¼¸ 4 Alw 2845 11 13¶»¡ Arias D H 126 37.30 Dont Stone126£ Cat Capo126¶¡ Strike Three126¨© 14
25Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¶¹ 4 Alw 2935 2 12¶¼¡ Diestra J C 126 11.40 Interino Inca126¶¡ Anteco120¡ Strike Three126¶¡ 13

10
50-1

Val Mamero (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Valray (ARG) - Cerignola (ARG) by Alpha Plus, ARG
STATS: Jockey (174-9-6-16) / Trainer (10-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: Los 4 Fantasticos (Ggchu)
Trn: Omar David Castro (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GABRIEL ORTEGA TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 0 0 $48 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $121
2023: 19 1 0 1 $4,810 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $485
Life: 28 1 0 1 $4,858 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $168

20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48º¼ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3151 5 8 9¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¶»¡ Ortega E G 126 47.15 Me Faltas Tu126¸¡ Vasco Hero126¶¡ Villerito126¶ evenly 10
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24½¶ :47½¾ 1:12^½ 6g Alw 2854 9 5 6¹ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 9¸¸ Ortega E G 126 3.00 Mr. Tomasito128º Principe de Monaco126£ Il Gato Volador126º dull effort 9
01Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¿¶ 1:11º¶ 5g Alw 2048 7 5 6»¡ 5½ 5¼£ 7¿ Figueroa D A 117 22.05 Furioso Tom121¶¡ Huenchul Exitoso117¹ Sunny d'Oro121¶¡ mild bid 7
26Feb24 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:12¹º 5g Alw 3031 3 7¶¹£ Figueroa D A 118 26.30 Extra Partner126¹ Charete127¶ Orgullo Candy121£ 9

11
50-1

Skeepers (ARG) (B)
Dk B.h.5 Falling Sky - Bounceberry by Pulpit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (313-27-25-28) / Trainer (33-3-2-3)

0.00 Own: Que Regalito (Dol)
Trn: Rosario Fabian Lemos (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 1 0 2 $2,487 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $909
2023: 2 0 0 0 $215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 2 $3,172 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $277

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹¶ 5g Alw 3744 11 10¾¢ Aserito R M 126 57.90 Galan de Barrio126¨© El Negro Luis126¨© Merry Go Boy126¹ 11
18Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :24¹¾ :48^¸ 1:17¸¶ 5g Alw 3577 1 4 5¹¢ 6º£ 7¾ 7¶¹¡ Brigas L G 126 31.35 Septimo Regimiento126¹ American Warrior126º Galan de Barrio126¸ evenly 7
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¼ 5g Alw 2131 6 5¾¡ Brigas L G 126 9.45 Che Calabres126¸ Don Master119¸¡ Negro Andariego126¸¡ 7
17Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :25^¹ :48»» 1:13¶¼ 56 Msw 4 5 7º 6½ 3¶£ 1¸ Brigas L G 121 12.70 Skeepers121¸ Principe Gringo126¸¡ Maestro Coraje126¶ closed with a rush 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-5-4 SP5-10/30/2024-8

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 San Isidro Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,439. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2

Set and Match (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.h.6 Flesh for Fantasy (ARG) - Salapaia (ARG) by Hidden Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (667-93-93-74) / Trainer (69-2-6-7)

0.00 Own: Los Wue (Azl)
Trn: Ruben Oscar Lazzaro (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 12 2 1 2 $3,843 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 2 2 $2,884 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $2,387
Life: 30 3 4 6 $12,428 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $2,467

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸¶ 6g Alw 3744 9 4£ Borda G 120 18.05 Fun King123¨© El Sonado119¨© Bar de Copas119£ 11
14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¾¾ 6g Alw 3577 5 6¶¸¡ Romagnoli C A 115 18.90 Pepperoni Key123¨© El Sonado112½ Kilroos110¶¡ 6
01Sep24 eSI(ARG) hy 5K 1:05¹¿ 5g Alw 3614 7 5º¡ Romagnoli C A 112 3.95 Mambo Italiano119¨μ Inacayal119£ L'intrdit121¶¡ 7
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾º :46¿¸ 1:10½¼ 5g Alw 3429 4 5 5¸£ 4¸£ 2¸¡ 2¹ Romagnoli C A 112 8.10 Bingo Song123¹ Set and Match112¸ Sello Viejo119¨© full of run 9
08Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 5g Alw 2306 3 6¿ Romagnoli C A 117 8.65 Mike126º Porteno Johan126¶ Izoard126¶¡ 8
22May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¿¾ 5g Alw 2332 8 6½£ Romagnoli C A 117 7.45 Bar de Copas126£ Agathos120£ Libius126º 11
03May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¹¸ 5g Alw 2362 8 3º¡ Romagnoli C A 117 6.05 Secret Legend126¹¡ Holly Maria121¶ Set and Match117¸ 8

2
4-1

Santos Davos (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Sebi Halo (ARG) - Tanandava (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (751-110-103-88) / Trainer (127-19-18-14)

0.00 Own: Inclusion (Si)
Trn: Nahuel David (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 132

2024: 8 0 2 1 $3,416 Turf: 15 3 2 1 $34,607
2023: 12 0 2 1 $6,522 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $7,988
Life: 42 7 8 3 $65,205 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $90

02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :53¿½ 6g Alw 4437 1 7¶¹£ Alegre H 127 20.85 Sirano Halo121½ Catchasyoucan125¸¡ Missy Mora120¹ 11
11Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¸¾ :46¶¹ :58¹¾ 4g Stk - Lamadrid - 9k 1 2 7º¢ -- 8¹¡ 6¾¢ Coria F M 128 14.00 Rio Felipin122¹ Leon Americano133¹¡ Siriri Morocho115¶ failed to sustain bid 10
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24¾¶ :47º» 1:04¹^ 6g Alw 3243 1 3 5¸¢ 4¹¢ 6¹¡ 6¹£ Calvente G E 132 *2.15 Elegido Cri115¡ El Aludido110¶¡ Bar de Copas119¨μ never far back 8
13Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:10¹¸ 3g Stk - LordatWar - 8k 1 5» Calvente G E 128 4.55 El Sinsacate120¡ Lunatico Blues118¡ Pan Y Circo131¸ 6
23Mar24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56½º 3g Stk - EdJara - 5k 1 3º Calvente G E 129 *2.15 Maranelo122¸ Humor Sabatino132¸ Santos Davos129¨© 6
01Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22º¶ :44¿¹ 1:08¼¾ 5g Hcp 3269 1 1 3¶¡ 3º¢ 2¶ 2¨μ Calvente G E 127 3.00 Lemoro127¨μ Santos Davos127º£ Acteon130¶¶ closed with a rush 5
17Feb24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :55¸º 3g Stk - ViamonteG3 - 7k 4 2¨© Villagra J C 132 4.90 Senor de Salva127¨© Santos Davos132¹¡ Camuflaje132¸ 7

3
5-2

Racing Craf (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.7 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Embracing Love (ARG) by Lucky Roberto, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1401-190-168-174) / Trainer (127-19-18-14)

0.00 Own: Buena Vida
Trn: Nahuel David (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 132

2024: 12 3 2 1 $7,490 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $684
2023: 6 4 1 0 $20,737 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $7,186
Life: 20 7 3 1 $28,532 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $3,604

09Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55^¶ 5g Hcp 6847 4 5¸¡ Moreyra W R 127 21.50 Lemoro132¶¡ Tex for Sale126¶ Mississipi126¨© 9
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :53¿½ 6g Alw 4437 2 4¶¸¡ Peralta J L 132 6.65 Sirano Halo121½ Catchasyoucan125¸¡ Missy Mora120¹ 11
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24¾¶ :47º» 1:04¹^ 6g Alw 3243 10 7 7¹¢ 7º¢ 4¹ 4¸¢ Peralta J L 128 3.80 Elegido Cri115¡ El Aludido110¶¡ Bar de Copas119¨μ closed gap 8
19Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¹¾ 1:10½½ 6g Alw 3243 2 5 5¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Peralta J L 128 3.40 Racing Craf128¨μ Wunder Boss123¸¢ Sin Temor123¨μ driving 8
26Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46½¿ 1:11½» 6g Alw 2178 6 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ Peralta J L 128 3.35 Filoso Class123¡ Summer Festival115¡ Racing Craf128¨© close up 10
27May24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¿½ 6g Alw 3068 5 2¸ Peralta J L 128 8.75 Desert Boy119¸ Racing Craf128¹ Catchasyoucan125¨© 7
08May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¼ 5g Hcp 3590 2 7½ Peralta J L 130 5.35 Pepperoni Key123£ Filoso Class126£ Bailar Con La Masfe119¡ 7

4
3-2

Pepperoni Key (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.6 Key Deputy - Pura Salsa Cat (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (518-72-65-55) / Trainer (224-42-36-29)

0.00 Own: Mdp
Trn: Eduardo Gaston Accosano (0-0-0-0)

OSVALDO A. ALDERETE (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 5 2 0 0 $4,361 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $9,397
2023: 9 1 2 1 $6,364 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $50
Life: 24 6 3 2 $24,549 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,016

14Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¾¾ 6g Alw 3577 4 1¨© Alderete O A 123 6.15 Pepperoni Key123¨© El Sonado112½ Kilroos110¶¡ 6
28Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22¾º :45¹¾ 1:09ºº 6g Alw 3410 1 7 7¹ 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¼¡ Borda G 123 3.75 El Acuchillador115º Sarapio128£ Elegido Cri120¨μ in hand 7
10Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¹¼ 1:10¸¶ 5g Hcp 4819 6 6 6¹ 7¼£ 7¾ 7¶¸£ Borda G 125 7.70 De Mediacancha118¨μ Principe Sonado127¨© Il Valentin Cat117¸¡ middle move 7
03Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09º¼ 5g Alw 5243 5 5¼¡ Alderete O A 125 3.70 In a Flash128» Niseko119¨© Filoso Class132¶ 6
08May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾¼ 5g Hcp 3590 5 1£ Alderete O A 123 7.40 Pepperoni Key123£ Filoso Class126£ Bailar Con La Masfe119¡ 7
18Dec23 eHar(ARG) my 5f :57¹» 5g Hcp 3685 1 7»¡ Monasterolo I E 120 13.55 Humor Sabatino130«¬ Que Ta Gueno141«¬ Hector S133¶¡ 11
25Nov23 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½º :43»¶ :55º¹ 3g Hcp 7370 4 4 4¶£ -- 2«¬ 2¶¡ Enrique B R 120 4.20 Qatari120¶¡ Pepperoni Key120¶ Menia120¨© no match for winner 7

5
20-1

Aladdins Cave (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.7 Angiolo (ARG) - Buena Idea (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (14-2-0-2) / Trainer (10-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: El Chapel II (Lp)
Trn: Omar David Castro (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO ESCUDERO (0-0-0-0) 115¿

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 3 2 0 $12,191 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 0 $12,191 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $833

27Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¾ 6g Alw 4993 14 14¸¸¢ Escudero J A 114 10.85 Missy Mora120¶ Wave Rimout123£ Catchasyoucan125¹ 14
28Jun23 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :22¿¼ :46¾¸ 1:17»º 5g Alw 3630 10 9 10¾¢ 12¼£ 12¶» 9¶» Coria F M 126 5.85 Decretado126º Culebron126¨μ Codigo Buscado126¶¡ middle move 13
05Jun23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:07¾¸ 5g Alw 7662 4 5¼£ Balmaceda L E 115 4.50 Zenzational Roque119¡ Curioso Master124» Guepardo Stai121¡ 10
12May23 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¾» :47¹¼ 1:04¿½ 5g Alw 4046 7 3 3¸£ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Coria F M 126 *3.15 Turbano112¶¡ Aladdins Cave126¨μ Sillero Fast126¨© close up 9
16Apr23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¿¼ 5g Alw 6208 9 1£ Coria F M 126 *1.60 Aladdins Cave126£ Mas Que Zaino117¸¡ Turbano126¸¡ 7
01Apr23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56º¼ 5g Alw 5980 7 1¸ Coria F M 126 *1.50 Aladdins Cave126¸ Estrella Best122£ Rapido Orpen119¶¡ 7
06Mar23 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¼^ 5g Alw 4969 9 2¸ Coria F M 126 *1.70 Pacote126¸ Aladdins Cave126º Paellador119¶¡ 9

6
12-1

Blair Atholl (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Incurable Optimist - Star Filled (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (488-31-39-54) / Trainer (13-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Toquinho (Azl)
Trn: Martin N. Limeres (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 4 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 10 4 2 1 $23,329
2023: 4 0 0 0 $514 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $212
Life: 24 4 2 1 $24,431 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $293

27Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 6g Alw 2886 11 10¸º¡ Torres W M 112 19.90 Hello Nacho123¸ Wave Rimout115¨© Fun King123» 10
12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¸¶ 6g Alw 4437 14 8¶^¢ Fernandes G F 126 7.10 Sirano Halo122¼ El Sonado119¨© Lunatico Blues121¶¡ 12
26Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46½¿ 1:11½» 6g Alw 2178 9 2 1«¬ 2¸ 4¸¡ 6º¡ Enea F D 112 17.25 Filoso Class123¡ Summer Festival115¡ Racing Craf128¨© drew even 10
18Feb24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶½ Alw 2431 1 9¶^¡ Flores J 119 24.05 New Prize121¨© Login112¹ Dom Santiago119¨μ 9
23Dec23 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:00¹¼ 6g Alw 2044 4 10¶½ Valle M J 119 15.80 Renio Joy132º Astros123¸ El Chiste Key128¡ 10
03Nov23 eHar(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¸¿ 6g Alw 4585 6 8½£ Valle M J 119 11.75 Curioso Master119¹ Blooming Genius121¶ Summer Festival116¡ 9
23Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09½» 6g Alw 3642 12 5» Peralta J L 119 15.35 In a Flash114«¬ Summer Festival112¶ Curioso Master119¹ 12

7
20-1

Most Latino (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.8 Most Improved (IRE) - Zensation Latina (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (79-7-11-5) / Trainer (7-1-2-0)

0.00 Own: Danna Mia (Cdu)
Trn: Agustin Dario Centurion (0-0-0-0)

FABIO EMANUEL ESCOBAR (0-0-0-0) 119¿

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 1 1 $7,131
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $728
Life: 18 4 2 3 $11,389 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $3,353

29Dec22 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¶¼ 6g Alw 3855 1 11¸^¢ Valle M J 126 33.35 El Chiste Key126¶ Boca Balmy119¶¡ Rona Busca121¸ 12
16Nov22 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23^½ :46»¾ 1:04¹^ 6g Alw 4299 2 5 5»¡ 6¶^ 6½¢ 5¼¢ Frias R I 119 7.95 Semaforo Plus125«¬ Leon Diferente119£ Perfect Score119º outfinshed 8
23Sep22 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :22º¹ :46¾¶ 1:04¾¼ 6g Alw 4450 3 4 4¹£ 4¸£ 2¸¡ 5¸¡ Frias R I 119 13.00 Semaforo Plus119£ Perfect Martini115¶ Take Places111¨μ steady advance 9
28Jul22 eHar(ARG) hy 5K 1:01½¶ 6g Alw 4156 1 8¶¸£ Flores J 117 11.40 Tears of Pride119¹ Que Ta Gueno126¹ Iron Heart126¶ 12
08Jul22 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¾¿ 6g Alw 4301 3 3»¡ Flores J 119 21.75 Que Ta Gueno120º El Chiste Key119¶¡ Most Latino119¡ 9
19Mar22 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55¶¾ 5g Alw 6200 12 11¸¶£ Valle M J 126 4.30 Paris Tech122¶ Last Winner119¸ Fil Game112£ 11
20Aug21 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½» :45»^ :57»¸ 4g Stk - Lamadrid - 9k 1 7 7¼ -- 6º¢ 6¼¢ Valle M J 123 7.00 Agiosto123¨© Renio Joy132¸ Maximus Johan118¨© middle move 7

8
20-1

Land Hopper (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Le Blues (ARG) - Sabrina Land (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (367-28-31-47) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Mareados (Azl)
Trn: Floreal Alberto Ortega (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO DANIEL MENENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 8 2 2 0 $3,145 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $4,035
2023: 7 1 2 0 $5,311 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $37
Life: 28 4 4 1 $15,079 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $4,225

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04½» 5g Hcp 7006 1 8¶¶£ Peralta J L 117 19.95 El Acuchillador122¨© Mississipi127£ Alfie Solomons128£ 9
27Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 6g Alw 2886 4 8¶º¡ Menendez M D 120 9.45 Hello Nacho123¸ Wave Rimout115¨© Fun King123» 10
04Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¿½ 6g Alw 2415 7 1¶¡ Menendez M D 126 6.05 Land Hopper126¶¡ Nabasiatic126¶¡ Elegido Cri121¡ 10
23May24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¾¸ 5g Alw 2501 3 2¶¡ Menendez M D 126 5.10 Earshot119¶¡ Land Hopper126£ Comendatore Sky126¶ 7
09Apr24 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:17¿¼ 5g Alw 2096 8 4¶¡ Menendez M D 118 17.55 Embracer126¡ Gran Positano117¶ Letal126¨© 8
17Mar24 eLP(ARG) wf 6K 1:18¸¿ 5g Alw 2166 1 7¿¢ Menendez M D 117 4.45 Al Fin Llegue117¨© Embracer126¸¡ Rey Del Toco126¨μ 9
06Feb24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»^ 5g Alw 2260 4 2¸¡ Menendez M D 117 8.05 Bohemio City121¸¡ Land Hopper117¹ Earshot117¨© 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-2-1 SP5-10/30/2024-9

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 San Isidro Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,039. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Stay With It (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.6 Doubles Partner - Say It Now (ARG) by Luhuk, ARG
STATS: Jockey (670-47-60-69) / Trainer (148-23-23-17)

0.00 Own: Atilio Viejo (Azl)
Trn: Miguel Alberto Gomez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO JESUS LAVIGNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 2 0 1 $4,397 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 0 1 1 $2,495 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $554
Life: 34 2 1 2 $7,365 Distance: 15 1 0 1 $2,744

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:18º¶ 6g Alw 3003 9 6¼¢ Lavigna F J 126 10.00 Emelec126£ Don Cacao126¶ Super Racing126¡ 10
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¾º :48º½ 1:37¸¼ 6g Alw 3799 9 8 7º 7¼ 8º¡ 7¿¢ Lavigna F J 126 15.70 Crowdpleaser126¡ Digamelo126¹ Peru City121¨© evenly 10
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 1N 1:49»º 6g Alw 3974 13 6¶¼¡ Valdez A 119 12.60 Logical Song127¼ Rare Check126º Gato Iluminado118¸ 12
17Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :47¶º 1:22¿^ 6g Alw 2873 7 6 6¾¡ 7¿£ 7¶½ 7¸º£ Gonzalez M D 126 14.10 Don Escorpion126¶¶ Soviet Space119¶¡ Rey Maya126¨© outrun 7
30Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35º» 5g Alw 4841 12 1¡ Gonzalez M D 127 26.10 Stay With It127¡ Rex Rye126¨© Pharaon Rye126¶¡ 14
05Jun24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¹ 56 Msw 1 1¸¡ Gonzalez M D 126 6.00 Stay With It126¸¡ Sanjuanero121¨μ Pituco Bazko115¨© 7

2
12-1

Saloon (ARG) (B)
Dk B.h.7 Sebi Halo (ARG) - Border Run (BRZ) by Ghadeer (FR), ARG
STATS: Jockey (488-31-39-54) / Trainer (33-4-2-2)

0.00 Own: S.J.G. (Ggchu)
Trn: Alfredo Jose Mollo (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 8 2 2 1 $6,083 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $750
Life: 8 2 2 1 $6,083 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $3,294

27Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 6g Alw 3206 2 11¶¶¢ La Palma M A 126 7.65 Pyscos126¸ Un Guerrier126¡ Bill Collins126¶¡ 14
06Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿¹ :48¹¹ 1:24½¾ 6g Alw 3206 3 3 2¶ 4¸ 2£ 1¶ La Palma M A 126 2.75 Saloon126¶ Gran Pedro117¸¡ Recarano119¡ closed fast 8
09Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¼^ :48¶¹ 1:24¸¶ 6g Alw 3590 5 3 5¹¢ 5º 2¶ 2¡ Cabrera L E 126 3.90 Gabyto Cat117¡ Saloon126¶¡ Recarano119¨© no match for winner 8
19Jul23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¿ :48^¶ 1:23¹» 6g Alw 3495 12 6 4¸£ 3¹£ 5¹£ 4º£ Peralta J L 126 5.55 Quiz King117¶ Gran Pedro117£ Smart Face126¹ close up 12
16Jun23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾» :47¹¼ 1:23»¿ 5g Alw 3934 1 5 5½¡ 5¾¢ 6¶¶ 3½¢ Suarez E 117 4.15 Ojo Mojado126½ Gabyto Cat112¨μ Saloon117¸ closed gap 7
10May23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¸ :47¹» 1:12^¼ 56 Msw 1 4 5¸¡ 3¸¢ 2¡ 1¨μ Suarez E 117 *2.40 Saloon117¨μ Che Porteno126¨μ Indomito Master126º driving 9

3
5-1

On Your Side (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Lizard Island - Owe Me (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (751-110-103-88) / Trainer (12-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: Mi Clarita
Trn: Franco Nicolas Sanchez Moreyra (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 1 $560 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 1 0 $649 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $671
Life: 22 2 2 3 $10,977 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $4,582

11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^» :47¸¹ 1:11º¶ 6g Alw 2854 3 10 10¼ 5» 5¸¡ 4º¢ Banegas K 126 5.25 Agathos126¶ Aeiou126¨μ Por Ahi117¹ finished well 10
07Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼º 6g Alw 2873 6 3»¡ Banegas K 126 6.80 Soviet Space119¹ Clarito In119¸¡ On Your Side126¹ 6
08May24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12½¹ 6g Alw 1834 2 5¸¡ Recuero L M 119 13.00 Land Recon119¨© Don Cacao126£ Le Magul126¶ 8
09Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^» :47¿¸ 1:12»¸ 6g Alw 1474 2 7 7¿£ 7¶½ 7¶» 7¶^ Recuero L M 117 8.40 Un Guerrier126¹ Master Nice126¨© Don Cacao127¹ showed little 7
05Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¹¾ :47¼¿ 1:12¸¿ 6g Alw 1257 5 5 6¼£ 7¿ 7¶^ 7¶¸¢ Montoya C A 126 6.90 Tigre Emperador126¹ Unlock Your Wish126º Mas Corazon126¨© mild bid 7
22Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24»¿ :48¶¸ 1:23^^ 6g Alw 3152 9 8 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3½ 2¶^ Montoya C A 126 13.45 Zarzo Y Bobo126¶^ On Your Side126¡ Exciting Nazarena122£ never far back 10

4
4-1

Me Faltas Tu (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 El Moises (ARG) - Mackie Max (ARG) by Seattle Hoofer, ARG
STATS: Jockey (569-53-54-58) / Trainer (23-4-2-4)

0.00 Own: Mi Ilusion
Trn: Orlando Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 0 2 $2,432 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 0 1 $1,492 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $68
Life: 13 2 0 3 $4,222 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $2,338

20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¶ :48º¼ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3151 10 3 3¶¡ 1¨μ 1¹ 1¸¡ Paoloni J P 126 10.70 Me Faltas Tu126¸¡ Vasco Hero126¶¡ Villerito126¶ led throughout 10
02Jun24 eRos(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»¾ 4g Alw 1800 7 8¶½¡ Vilches F M 123 18.10 Hidden Hurricane128¹¡ Irish Perfect123¸ Messenger Electric128¸ 12
13Mar24 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23¿¼ :48º» 1:24ºº 5g Alw 2325 13 7 6º 5» 4º¢ 5¶¶¢ Recuero L M 119 4.30 Super Radio126¨μ Feel the Way126¾ Master of Change117¶¡ never far back 10
28Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25»½ :49º¶ 1:37»º 5g Alw 2344 8 2 2¡ 2¨μ 3¨μ 3¹ Fernandes G F 126 2.75 Jonie Branco126¨© Super Indomito126¹ Me Faltas Tu126» chased 8
31Jan24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:38º¹ 5g Alw 1997 1 3½ Fernandes G F 126 *1.90 Global Nortico126¼ Gringo Boy119¶ Me Faltas Tu126¸ 6
27Dec23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26^¹ :49¾½ 1:40¶¾ 56 Msw 2 2 4¹¡ 3¹ 1¸¡ 1¸ Fernandes G F 126 2.30 Me Faltas Tu126¸ Inco Gulch112¡ Nassor126¼ as rider pleased 7

5
20-1

Bill Collins (ARG) (B)
Ch.h.8 Incurable Optimist - Pandereta (ARG) by Shy Tom, ARG
STATS: Jockey (845-88-80-101) / Trainer (25-1-0-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Don Diego (Lp)
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Voeffray (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $185 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 1 0 1 $2,315 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $184
Life: 34 2 4 3 $11,285 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $4,282

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:18º¶ 6g Alw 3003 1 7¼£ Torres W M 117 30.85 Emelec126£ Don Cacao126¶ Super Racing126¡ 10
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25º¾ :49¼º 1:24»º 6g Alw 3151 3 2 2£ 2¨μ 4º 4½¡ Roa T 119 102.35 Dame Un Like117¶ Lacho Lin126º Sekele117¸¡ chased 6
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^» :47¸¹ 1:11º¶ 6g Alw 2854 4 7 9¼ 6»¢ 6º 6»¢ Roa T 117 85.25 Agathos126¶ Aeiou126¨μ Por Ahi117¹ mild bid 10
21Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:11¶¿ 6g Alw 2725 2 7¶º¡ Perez G C 126 86.40 Kilroos119¸¡ Por Ahi117¡ Majestic Boy126¹ 10
23Nov23 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^^ 6g Alw 4166 2 5¹¶ Banegas K 126 12.15 Gracias Steve121½ Gato Iluminado126¹ Red Tenderness128¼ 6
08Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º¸ :46¸¾ 1:10ºº 6g Alw 2915 5 10 11¶º 11¸^ 11¶¾ 8¶¹¡ Ortega E G 126 17.75 Aberri Eguna126¹ Un Guerrier126¹ Rosada Craf121¡ middle move 12

6
8-1

Clavelinico (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.6 Sabat Husson (ARG) - Felicitas Fizz (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, ARG
STATS: Jockey (319-25-33-41) / Trainer (29-5-4-3)

0.00 Own: Fortuna (Lpt)
Trn: Victor Hugo Pereyra (0-0-0-0)

CESAR AGUSTIN ROMAGNOLI (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 10 2 2 2 $4,491 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $299
Life: 10 2 2 2 $4,491 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $2,173

07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¹ 6g Alw 4993 1 7¶^ Romagnoli C A 117 12.10 Eh Cumpa126¹ Antrochado127¹ Shy Rene127¨© 13
30Aug24 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :23»¶ :46¿º 1:22¶» 6g Alw 3003 5 3 5¹ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ 8¶º¢ Romagnoli C A 117 6.65 Oscuro Diamante126¼ J Adams110¸¡ Alberich119¨© speed 8
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¾¿ 6g Alw 3429 1 2º Romagnoli C A 117 37.75 Mission Dubai119º Clavelinico117¨© Peru City126¨μ 10
16Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¶¸ 5g Alw 4640 9 6º£ Romagnoli C A 117 8.30 Bingo Song127¶¡ Telus Chiquitin126¨© Alamo Biani126¨μ 13
27May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¸ 5g Alw 2787 1 3¸ Romagnoli C A 117 5.15 Feel the Way126¡ Leaf Reward127¶¡ Clavelinico117¸ 8
10May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶½ 5g Alw 3014 1 1º Romagnoli C A 117 3.50 Clavelinico117º Intrigado127¶ Sirgo126¨© 9

7
3-1

Lacho Lin (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Lucky Island (ARG) - Ramplona (ARG) by Shuttle Diplomacy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (595-69-63-65) / Trainer (174-31-22-28)

0.00 Own: El Grunon (Lp)
Trn: Luis Hector Dominguez (0-0-0-0)

LAUTARO E. BALMACEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 2 0 $1,205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 1 $5,066 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $87
Life: 14 2 4 3 $12,843 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $4,408

07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¹ 6g Alw 4993 10 8¶^¡ Balmaceda L E 126 *2.20 Eh Cumpa126¹ Antrochado127¹ Shy Rene127¨© 13
20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25º¾ :49¼º 1:24»º 6g Alw 3151 1 3 5¸£ 3¶£ 2¨μ 2¶ Balmaceda L E 126 *2.50 Dame Un Like117¶ Lacho Lin126º Sekele117¸¡ full of run 6
16Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¼ 5g Alw 2123 2 2¸¡ Balmaceda L E 121 *2.40 Normando Lu126¸¡ Lacho Lin121¸¡ El Ernesto117£ 6
02Dec23 eLP(ARG) wf 6K 1:18º¹ 5g Alw 3661 4 7½¡ Balmaceda L E 126 *2.65 Champ Elysees126¡ Cazador de Ilusiones126¹ Rare Check126£ 11
14Nov23 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¿ 5g Alw 3776 5 2¶ Balmaceda L E 126 5.85 Bohemio City121¶ Lacho Lin126¸¡ Senet126¨μ 10
02May23 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½^ 4g Alw 6585 11 4¼ Balmaceda L E 126 6.10 Sabbatical126¶¡ Gran Positano126¡ Smile Cat126º 10

8
12-1

Game Filoso (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.6 Filoso Emperor (ARG) - Game Dolores (ARG) by Game Boy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (313-27-25-28) / Trainer (170-28-20-30)

0.00 Own: Stud El Fierro (Lp)
Trn: Jose Antonio Lofiego (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 0 1 2 $1,951 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $3,385 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $4,178
Life: 12 1 1 3 $5,336 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $508

07Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¹ 6g Alw 4993 3 6¿£ Escudero J A 118 15.75 Eh Cumpa126¹ Antrochado127¹ Shy Rene127¨© 13
29Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¸¸ 6g Alw 3603 5 7½¡ Fuentes A C 126 52.00 Better Moises126¨μ Logical Song127¸ Escaramuza Scat115¹ 12
10Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹^ 5g Alw 4805 6 4¶¶¡ Moreyra W R 126 16.20 Equal Espectacular126¹ Candy Boss117¸¡ Vertical Speed127¼ 12
27May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¸ 5g Alw 2787 5 4º Moreyra W R 128 14.55 Feel the Way126¡ Leaf Reward127¶¡ Clavelinico117¸ 8
12May24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸¹ 5g Alw 4170 6 11¶¼¢ Vai L F 126 11.15 Que Me Alcancen121º Telus Chiquitin127¨© Boije Glumac127¨© 13
14Apr24 eHar(ARG) my 6f 1:11»¼ 5g Alw 3283 2 2º Vai L F 127 *2.05 Charete131º Game Filoso127º Dom Ilia126£ 6

9
5-2

Don Cacao (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Treasure Beach (GB) - Dona Trunca (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2202-499-407-320) / Trainer (14-0-4-1)

0.00 Own: El Serrucho (Azl)
Trn: Norberto Jesus Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO LEANDRO FERNANDES GONCALVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 12 0 2 6 $2,960 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,380
2023: 7 1 0 0 $3,389 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $486
Life: 36 2 5 9 $13,990 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $3,284

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:18º¶ 6g Alw 3003 2 2£ Fernandes G F 126 3.80 Emelec126£ Don Cacao126¶ Super Racing126¡ 10
02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05½¸ 6g Alw 3003 11 3¹¡ Aserito R M 127 4.70 Acongojado Song119¹¡ Mr. Tomasito126¨© Don Cacao127º 9
25Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¾º 6g Alw 3031 2 7¾ Guida J 118 5.50 Leaf Reward126¸ Intrigado127¶¡ Batuhero126¸ 9
01Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23º¸ 6g Alw 3358 6 3¼ Salazar R E 119 6.60 Un Pando126¹ Cuento Japones126¹ Don Cacao119¡ 12
03Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¾» 6g Alw 3063 3 4¼¢ Aserito R M 126 7.80 Acongojado Song119º Tolillo117¶¡ Chiche Halo120£ 8
29May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¶¿ 6g Alw 1808 7 5¹ Aserito R M 126 *2.40 Pensar En Vos119£ Le Magul126£ Darte Un Abrazo121¶¡ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-7-4-3 SP5-10/30/2024-10

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,469. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 4 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-1

Social Club (ARG) (C)
Dk B.c.4 Sebi Halo (ARG) - Brussels (ARG) by Incurable Optimist, ARG
STATS: Jockey (488-31-39-54) / Trainer (33-4-2-2)

0.00 Own: S.J.G. (Ggchu)
Trn: Alfredo Jose Mollo (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

2
8-1

Shafir (ARG) (BL)
Ch.c.4 Il Campione (CHI) - Sifra (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (383-51-44-30) / Trainer (63-5-9-5)

0.00 Own: Los Mellis De Pergamino (Lp)
Trn: Sebastian Emir Latof (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN GUIDA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 4 Msw 7 9º¾ Valle M J 126 6.25 Flames126¨© Provocator126» Secret Blue126¸ 9

3
4-1

Oleo Just (ARG) (BL)
B.c.4 Bodemeister - Ola Polar (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (667-93-93-74) / Trainer (69-4-10-8)

0.00 Own: Bienudo
Trn: Lucas Marcelo Dimaro (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 2 0 $1,824 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $153
2023: 7 0 0 0 $401 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $36
Life: 16 0 2 0 $2,225 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $829

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¿ 4 Msw 10 2¶¡ Borda G 126 4.30 Mr Bauti127¶¡ Oleo Just126º Grazias Amigo118¨μ 9
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸½ :47¾¿ 1:11»¸ 4 Msw 3 3 6¹£ 2¶¡ 4¹ 5»¢ Borda G 126 12.95 El Arequipeno126¹ Quintero126¶¡ Comedido126¨© failed to respond 8
26Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24º¾ :48»» 1:05¼¶ 4 Msw 1 3 5º£ 5º¡ 5º 6¼¢ Borda G 126 41.90 Baile Popular126¡ Grito de Libertad126¶¡ Danzante Sky126¸ in hand 10
02Jul24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¸ 4 Msw 2 7¶^£ Peralta J L 126 5.00 Faunos119º Grand Lealtad Jet126¨μ Top Prateado126¹ 11
30Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:08»¾ 3 Msw 14 6¿£ Borda G 124 30.00 El Opulento123¶¡ Yukon Jack125½ Charming Lizard124¨© 14
06Jun24 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:05º¸ 3 Msw 5 4¿¢ Martinez E D 123 19.85 Gato Molina123¾ Romano Sar123£ Bomb Halo123¡ 11
14May24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13º¼ 3 Msw 13 10¶¹¡ Martinez E D 123 6.80 Maestro Ninja123¸ Walter G117¸ Fieston Malevo123¸ 14

4
7-2

Ojo Johan (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Curioso Johan (ARG) - Nivia (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (498-62-58-50) / Trainer (12-1-1-1)

0.00 Own: No Te Admires
Trn: Franco Nicolas Sanchez Moreyra (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 1 1 $905 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $308
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $905 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 4 Msw 3 5¿¡ Armoha L M 126 2.90 Flames126¨© Provocator126» Secret Blue126¸ 9
26Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24º¿ :49^¿ 1:07¶» 4 Msw 5 9 9½ 8¸£ 7¸£ 2¶¡ Recuero L M 119 *2.70 Dalham117¶¡ Ojo Johan119¶¡ Le Bateau126¹ finished well 11
05Jan24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¸ :44¹¾ :56¶¿ 3 Msw 7 5 6»¢ -- 6º 3»¡ Recuero L M 115 14.35 El Rey Emerito123º Aguante Campeon123¶¡ Ojo Johan115¨© gaining 7

5
10-1

El Anzuelo (ARG) (BL)
Ch.c.4 Daddy Long Legs - Escuincla by Street Cry (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (575-30-58-66) / Trainer (10-0-1-2)

0.00 Own: Al Paso (Lp)
Trn: Jonathan Jesus Bello (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126½

2024: 3 0 0 0 $233 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $609
2023: 5 0 0 1 $858 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $1,091 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $1,091

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼¹ 4 Msw 6 4¶^ Baez T D 119 9.35 Romano Sar120» Skone121¸¡ Brilliant Boy126¸¡ 9
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾» :46¿¸ 1:10¾¾ 4 Msw 2 3 3¸¡ 3º 4»¢ 5¶¸¢ Baez T D 119 14.00 El Peque Tacan117£ Dark Kid126¨© Rey Vida Buena126¶^ weakened 8
09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23½¹ :47¸º 1:12¸¿ 4 Msw 12 3 3¸¢ 5¼£ 7¾¢ 8¶º Baez T D 119 12.70 Danzante Sky126» Time Back126¨μ Stock Market126¹¡ dropped back 11
18Oct23 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24¾¶ :47º» 1:37¸¸ 3 Msw 3 2 1¨μ 2¸¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Cabrera A J 123 39.45 Farchi123¶ Taitero Si123¼ Noble Inca123¼ lost action 8
11Sep23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¸^ 3 Msw 4 6¶¹ Cabrera A J 125 5.90 No Lo Sone123» Talento Nacional125¸¡ Roseto Nuovo124º 8
07Aug23 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:11^^ 3 Msw 2 3» Cabrera A J 125 25.85 Suspiro Encantador124¸¡ Ganas de Vencer123¸¡ El Anzuelo125¹ 10
10Jul23 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3 Msw 9 5¶^ Cabrera A J 125 21.05 Furioso San124¶¡ Storm Sound123½ Strategic Moncaro125¶ 8

6
20-1

I'm in You (ARG) (CL1)
Ch.c.4 Horse Greeley - Indygo Flower (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (704-61-64-78) / Trainer (42-0-2-3)

0.00 Own: Milton Manuel (Lp)
Trn: Fabian A. Olivera (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
3-1

Natalio Felix (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Ninoticia Wad (ARG) by Alajwad, ARG
STATS: Jockey (161-12-15-13) / Trainer (42-1-6-8)

0.00 Own: La Emilia (Cdu)
Trn: Gustavo J. Barragan (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ERNESTO LEONARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 1 0 $422 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $422
Life: 2 0 1 0 $422 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $422

14Apr24 eHar(ARG) my 6f 1:11º¶ 3 Msw 14 12¶¿ Leonardo J E 123 *2.90 South Ballado123¶¡ Culpable Im118¨μ Charming Lizard123¶ 14
03Apr24 eSI(ARG) hy 6f 1:12º¶ 3 Msw 2 2¸ Leonardo J E 123 19.05 El Tsunami Negro119¸ Natalio Felix123¹ Bomb Halo123£ 10

8
30-1

Mister Talento (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Talent (ARG) - Sophia's Curves by Bernardini, ARG
STATS: Jockey (14-2-0-3) / Trainer (42-0-2-3)

0.00 Own: Los Timbos
Trn: Fabian A. Olivera (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO E. FRANCO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

08Dec23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾» :46¿¸ 1:22¼¿ 3 Msw 6 11 11¶¶ 10¶º 10¹^ 11¹¼£ Carrizo P D 123 36.70 Rumor de Fuego123¨μ Pepe Galleta123¨© Hit the Care123½ outrun 11

9
30-1

Million Wolde (ARG) (C)
Dk B.c.4 Domonet (ARG) - La Etiopia (ARG) by Town Caper, ARG
STATS: Jockey (845-88-80-101) / Trainer (10-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Manuelita
Trn: Jorge Alberto Marano (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
20-1

Tiago Notes (ARG) (CL1)
Ch.c.4 Footnotes - Astata Ride (ARG) by Exceptional Ride, ARG
STATS: Jockey (774-83-108-92) / Trainer (14-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Sofia-Isabella (Tdl)
Trn: Ricardo Fabian Querequeta (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11
15-1

Tanguito Speed (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.c.4 Long Island Sound - Tefia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (569-53-54-58) / Trainer (43-4-5-6)

0.00 Own: Santa Angelica II (R*)
Trn: Roberto Rafael Molla (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12
50-1

Ojo Carretto (ARG) (BL)
Ch.c.4 Stratostar - Mondieu (ARG) by Missionary, ARG
STATS: Jockey (134-9-4-13) / Trainer (11-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Huracan
Trn: Miguel Angel Nunez (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO N. ALZAMENDI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

16Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17¼º 4 Msw 7 8º»¡ Aguirre R A 117 114.60 Time Back126¨μ Hefestos126£ Windy Storm126¶¶ 9
02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¿ 4 Msw 1 9¶¿¢ Aguirre R A 117 74.10 Mr Bauti127¶¡ Oleo Just126º Grazias Amigo118¨μ 9
16Aug24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¹¿ :45¾^ :58¹¾ 4 Msw 8 10 10¶¼ -- 10¶¿ 10¹¸¡ Allois A A 119 98.85 Modaccamo126¶¡ El Clandestino126¶¡ Easing Saint126¨μ outrun 10
31Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿º :48¼½ 1:24^¶ 4 Msw 2 6 9»¢ 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 8¸¼ Chavez L L 117 136.45 Master Bet126¶¡ Just Me126¼ Vermouth Scat126¶¡ passed tiring rivals 10
03Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¾ :48¹¹ 1:24¾¾ 4 Msw 12 7 9º¡ 10¶¸ 12¶¸ 11¶¿¢ Chavez L L 117 74.35 Cortines Man126¨μ Master Bet126¶¡ Mercedino Kid126¸¡ evenly 13
10Apr24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½^ 3 Msw 4 12¹½£ Alzamendi R N 123 319.70 Kansas Cat123½ Hop On123¨© Eco Rush115¨μ 12
29Mar24 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¶^ 3 Msw 9 9º¶¢ Alzamendi R N 123 31.95 Idioma Latino116£ Pucara Kid123¶¡ Enjoy the Moon123¾ 10

13
50-1

Tarzan Joy (ARG) (BL)
Ch.c.4 Fortify - Tarsa Girl (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1401-190-168-174) / Trainer (31-2-4-3)

0.00 Own: Stud Gracias Viejo
Trn: Juan Pablo Francisco (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $211 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $211 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

21Aug24 eSI(ARG) hy 1m 1:37¸º 4 Msw 1 9¶¿ Colasso L V 117 30.20 Talento Nacional127¸¡ Eco Rush119¶¡ Galancette126¡ 11
25Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½º 4 Msw 3 7¶^£ Moreyra W R 126 5.60 Catedratico Warrior126¸¡ Ze Claudio126£ Joy Capaz124º 13
20May24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22¹¼ 3 Msw 16 8¶¿ Moreyra W R 123 19.55 Open Book123¡ Capo Vaticano129¸ Buscabusha126¨© 13
03May24 eSI(ARG) wf 6f 1:11»» 3 Msw 1 8¶¸ Moreyra W R 123 8.25 Stormy Wind123£ Hyfax123» Windy Storm123¶¡ 8

14
20-1

Thelonius (ARG) (CL1)
Blk.c.4 Idalino (ARG) - You Rock (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (324-44-40-28) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: Nicanor
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-4-3-1 SP5-10/30/2024-11

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

12 San Isidro Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,469. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Storm Ruler (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Storm Mayor (ARG) - Formal Sale (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (77-1-5-5) / Trainer (57-1-5-4)

0.00 Own: Rosildie
Trn: Uria Osvaldo Ne Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JONATAN J. OGER (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $86 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $86 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Oct24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :57º¶ 4 k Msw 8 6¶º¡ Oger J J 126 37.00 Yin Yang119¶¡ Quiet Ines126» Distinta a Todas126¸ 8
06Sep24 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :58¾¹ 4 k Msw 3 7¶¹¢ Oger J J 126 40.10 Livineia126¼ Out of Risk126¨μ Yin Yang119¶ 7

2
15-1

Skymont (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Falling Sky - Kilda (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (569-53-54-58) / Trainer (43-4-5-6)

0.00 Own: Haras La Valkiria
Trn: Roberto Rafael Molla (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 2 $488 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $488 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $110

22Sep24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¼¸ 4gk Msw 6 5¾¡ Schneider M 128 *2.10 Missed Dream128¹¡ La Negra Eulogia128¡ Good Law119¸ 10
18Aug24 eRos(ARG) ft 6K 1:21¹¼ 4gk Msw 14 3¹¢ Aparicio D E 128 27.00 Canela Maya123¸¡ Galaxia128£ Skymont128£ 15

3
20-1

Sabran Dt (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Dubai Thunder (GB) - Sabran de Mi (ARG) by Storm Surge, ARG
STATS: Jockey (217-19-21-25) / Trainer (218-42-36-26)

0.00 Own: Byb
Trn: Gustavo E. Scarpello (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR EZEQUIEL DYKE (0-0-0-0) 126½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Oct23 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :23¼¸ :45½¶ 1:09¾¾ 3 k Msw 8 14 15¶¼ 15¶¿ 13¶^ 13¶¹¢ Armoha L M 119 203.40 Queen of Japan123¶ No Time To Die123¡ Spinning Out123¡ passed tiring rivals 15

4
20-1

Pinacoteca Gal (ARG) (CL1)
Ch.f.4 Galerien (ARG) - Rusita Rubia (ARG) by Stuka, ARG
STATS: Jockey (362-33-36-29) / Trainer (45-11-6-11)

0.00 Own: El Pocho
Trn: German Oscar Feliciani (0-0-0-0)

COBIAN LUCAS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
6-1

Emper Spirit (ARG) (BL)
Ch.f.4 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Espirit (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (608-64-87-70) / Trainer (74-4-3-4)

0.00 Own: Entre Ayres
Trn: Victor H. Fahler (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANO MATIAS RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 4 0 0 0 $226 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $226 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $158

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Msw 6 4¹¡ Recuero L M 121 22.65 Alma de Rioja126¸ Re Perugia126¨© Megagot126¶¡ 13
24Jul24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 4 k Msw 12 12¶½¡ Recuero L M 119 38.60 Isla Soledad126¹ Linda Fiona126¨© Stormy Craf126¸¡ 13

6
50-1

Florentina in You (ARG) (BL)
Ch.f.4 Star in You (ARG) - Humbly (ARG) by Alpha Plus, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (63-9-6-9)

0.00 Own: Negro T
Trn: Ruben M. Vivas (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Nov23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^» :47¾¿ 1:23¼¼ 3 k Msw 6 10 10¶¸ 10¾¡ 10¸º 10º»¢ Chavez L L 115 76.65 Laguna Setubal115¼ Miss Me Blind123¨μ Roma Fabulosa123¨© no threat 10

7
7-2

Megagot (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Got Talent (ARG) - Mega Good (ARG) by Que Vida Buena (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (845-88-80-101) / Trainer (25-1-5-3)

0.00 Own: Los Leones (Sfco)
Trn: Silvia Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 3 0 0 1 $461 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $461 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $416

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Msw 13 3¸ Bascunan R D 126 35.65 Alma de Rioja126¸ Re Perugia126¨© Megagot126¶¡ 13
17Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶¼ 4 k Msw 9 6¶º¡ Giorgis L J 126 48.45 Master Blue's126¶¡ Te Vi Bailar126º Sonadora Zenda126½ 10

8
12-1

Luz de Dia (ARG) (BL)
B.f.4 Global Hunter (ARG) - Trincheta (ARG) by Salt Lake, ARG
STATS: Jockey (174-9-6-16) / Trainer (121-17-15-11)

0.00 Own: Mis 5 Nietos
Trn: Ricardo Alberto Cardon (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO GABRIEL ORTEGA TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23¼¶ :47¸¹ 1:18^¿ 4 k Msw 1 2 4¶£ 5¼ 4¾¡ 6¶^¡ Ortega E G 126 9.05 Dona Esperada126» Zara Runner117¶¡ Full Minkar126¡ failed to respond 11
17Feb24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f 1:21¸¼ 3 k Alw 3359 6 16¹^£ Pereyra W 123 13.85 No Time To Die123¨© Equal Best125¸¡ Loliforge115¶¡ 16

9
50-1

Lilianken (ARG) (BL)
Ch.f.4 Moro Fitz (ARG) - Lethal Queen (ARG) by Stratham (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (575-30-58-66) / Trainer (74-4-3-4)

0.00 Own: Expedito (Gguay)
Trn: Victor H. Fahler (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126½

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

09Aug24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¸¾ :47¼¾ 1:05^¸ 4 k Msw 1 8 8¸º 8¸½ 8¸¾ 8¹¸ Paoloni J P 126 65.15 Artemisa Gallery126¹ Walnut Flower126¹ Tia Antonia117¨μ outfinshed 8

10
50-1

Victoria Inc (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Victor Security (ARG) - Crespa Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (363-27-33-28) / Trainer (51-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Wiber (Lp)
Trn: Carlos D. Ussich (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 0 0 0 $714 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 1 1 $2,660 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,103
Life: 17 0 1 1 $3,374 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $563

17Aug24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¼¸ 4 k Msw 9 9¹¼£ Villagra R E 126 17.90 Boccatina117½ Valid Mora117» Nitro Flesh126¨μ 9
11Jun24 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00»¼ 3 k Msw 2 12¸¹ Villagra R E 123 27.60 La Maleable123¶¡ Surge Money123¹ Es Tu Culpa123¨© 12

11
15-1

Tequila Man (ARG) (BL)
Gr.f.4 Mas Parejo (ARG) - Thunder Mani (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (119-9-12-8) / Trainer (16-0-2-1)

0.00 Own: Hernan Y Julian
Trn: Guillermo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO JAVIER CORREA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Msw 10 7¼¡ Correa F J 126 93.05 Alma de Rioja126¸ Re Perugia126¨© Megagot126¶¡ 13
16May24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¸¿ :47¸¹ 1:04¾½ 3 k Msw 6 4 5º¡ 6¼ 7½ 8¶¹¢ Vai L F 123 28.40 Doria Girl119¶¡ Examined117¨© Private Eyes123º evenly 9

12
20-1

Nina Sagaz (ARG) (CL1)
Dk B.f.4 Emperor Richard (ARG) - Chica Sagaz (ARG) by Lode, ARG
STATS: Jockey (106-16-9-13) / Trainer (7-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Mencho
Trn: Rosana Ines France (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13
5-2

The Cat Is Back (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Lizard Island - The Cat Is Out (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (324-44-40-28) / Trainer (7-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Elisa Nelida
Trn: Oscar Alberto Retegui (0-0-0-0)

JAIRO FLORES (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 7 0 1 0 $1,358 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $1,285
2023: 6 0 0 1 $958 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $201
Life: 13 0 1 1 $2,316 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $1,770

02Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¶ 4 k Msw 8 5¹£ Flores J 121 *2.50 Alma de Rioja126¸ Re Perugia126¨© Megagot126¶¡ 13
11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿º :47¹¼ 1:12^½ 4 k Msw 6 2 2£ 1¨μ 1¶ 2¨μ Flores J 121 4.35 Angelicus126¨μ The Cat Is Back121¶£ Linda Fiona121¹¡ second best 10

14
5-1

Uruguaya Dt (ARG) (BL)
B.f.4 Dubai Thunder (GB) - Uruguaya Mia (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (229-30-28-27) / Trainer (118-16-11-19)

0.00 Own: Roca (Si)
Trn: Roberto Marcelo Landola (0-0-0-0)

LUIS DIEGO BRIGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 0 1 1 $979 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $710
Life: 7 0 1 1 $979 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $979

09Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¸½ 4 k Msw 6 7¼¢ Brigas L G 126 8.30 La Catriel118¶¡ Es Cosmica126£ Amiguita Pituca126¸¡ 10
25Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¾¹ 4 k Msw 6 6» Fernandes G F 126 3.85 Local News117¨© Simplemente Vida128¨© La Paloma Azul126¸¡ 9

15
30-1

Grazias Moni (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.f.4 Seek Again - Mercie (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (774-83-108-92) / Trainer (43-5-2-5)

0.00 Own: Albert-Tito
Trn: Juan L. Panizza (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN ERNESTO VELAZQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 1 0 0 0 $109 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $109 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

30Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹» 4 k Msw 11 10¶½¡ La Palma M A 126 50.00 Melodia Tanguera127¼ Mindescape126¶¡ Therapy Storm126¨μ 16

16
12-1

Vida Magica (ARG) (BL)
Ch.f.4 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Peacock Magic (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (574-65-61-70) / Trainer (151-16-18-20)

0.00 Own: El Doctor (Cba.)
Trn: Nestor Gustavo Bello (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO EZEQUIEL SALAZAR (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

11Sep24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿º :47¹¼ 1:12^½ 4 k Msw 9 5 4¹£ 4»¢ 5¼¡ 7½ Salazar R E 119 6.95 Angelicus126¨μ The Cat Is Back121¶£ Linda Fiona121¹¡ evenly 10
14Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¶¿ 3gk Msw 3 9¶»¡ Flores J 117 18.55 La Campioneta123¨© Storm Orpen123¶ Brisa Warrior117¹¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 13-7-14-5 SP5-10/30/2024-12

Por Gulfstream Park

SAN ISIDRO (ARGENTINA) - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,104. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Californiacat (CHI)
B.g.5 California Chrome - Ez Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (206-20-20-21)

0.00 Own: Garcia V. Juan
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 21 1 2 1 $2,441 Turf: 10 1 0 0 $1,739
2023: 30 1 3 2 $3,232 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 65 2 5 4 $6,185 Distance: 48 1 5 4 $4,216

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 11¶¹¡ Carvacho D A 126 41.90 Respect the Game126¡ Road King126¸£ Stella Mia126¡ 11
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 13 15¸» Taun F A 126 31.00 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 2»¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 10.40 Sueno Del Alma126»¢ Californiacat126¶ Irasema126¨© 9

2
12-1

Mi Nanita (CHI)
B.f.4 Zawraq (IRE) - Coy Soon (URU) by Miesque's Son, CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Leonor
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 24 1 5 4 $4,229 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $729
2023: 11 0 1 2 $909 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $416
Life: 35 1 6 6 $5,138 Distance: 26 1 5 5 $4,409

24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 3¶¢ Rodriguez G 126 *2.30 Justinsito Crack126«¬ Bar Tender126¶¢ Mi Nanita126¹ 7
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2393 5 14¸» Sancho A B 126 12.60 Dolcemama126º¢ Winner Tanker127¶£ El Oportuno126¹ 15
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼» 3g Hcp - H 2082 9 3¾¡ Sancho A B 126 9.10 Tarantino126¶£ You and I126¼£ Mi Nanita126¨© 11

3
4-1

Ramblinrose (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Roman Wha (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Gladycita
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 45 4 2 3 $7,344 Turf: 15 0 0 0 $268
2023: 37 3 1 2 $6,678 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 1 $207
Life: 96 7 3 5 $14,290 Distance: 61 6 2 4 $10,563

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 4º¡ Rodriguez G 126 3.40 Pablosky126¨© Van a Ver126º¢ War Mican126¨μ 10
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 5¹ Gonzalez J A 126 14.80 Burladero126¨© Mind the Gap126£ Afirmate Gato126¶£ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 10¶^£ Fuenzalida R A 126 17.60 El Tenasita126£ Arrancate Pairino126¨μ Burladero126¶ 12

4
6-1

Bar Tender (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.9 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Londinia (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (470-39-42-28)

0.00 Own: Mileystore
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 37 1 2 2 $2,869 Turf: 24 0 0 0 $203
2023: 45 6 7 0 $15,128 Off (Dirt): 15 0 1 0 $492
Life: 265 23 43 19 $69,324 Distance:166 16 31 10 $46,753

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 7¼ Perez G A 126 13.90 Respect the Game126¡ Road King126¸£ Stella Mia126¡ 11
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 2074 4 3º Perez G A 126 9.10 Gringa Unica126¸£ Pazzelle130¶¢ Bar Tender126¸¢ 10
29Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2656 3 9¶º¡ Silva L P 119 13.60 Risby126¶^ Sin Prejuicios126¸¢ Tocarte Toa121¨© 11

5
10-1

Muy Intenso (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Bad Daddy (CHI) - Mutante (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Sonrisal
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 22 2 2 1 $3,845 Turf: 21 3 2 4 $7,982
2023: 21 2 2 2 $5,526 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,387
Life: 52 4 4 5 $11,039 Distance: 27 1 2 1 $2,778

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 9¶¸ Fuenzalida R A 126 17.50 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 2074 7 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez J A 126 12.20 Gringa Unica126¸£ Pazzelle130¶¢ Bar Tender126¸¢ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 7¶¶£ Gonzalez S E 126 8.60 Soy El Cantante126¶¢ Angelito Alan132¹¢ Tango Y Compas126¡ 9

6
30-1

Dubai Rules (CHI)
B.f.4 Dubai Sky - Candy Rules (ARG) by Aussie Rules, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Los Pierola
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 1 1 0 $1,873 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $1,873
2023: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 0 $1,873 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 10¶»£ Gonzalez S A 126 54.10 Gringa Unica126¸£ Pazzelle130¶¢ Bar Tender126¸¢ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 5½¢ Gonzalez S A 126 82.50 Llena de Amistad126¸£ Dubai Girl126¸ Izeste126¶ 10
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º^ 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 10¶¾¡ Salinas M J 126 67.90 Joipur126¹¢ Soy Nortina127¨© Afirmate Gato126¶ 10

7
8-1

Nilufer (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Forever Thing - Duna Suave (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Urra
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 15 1 1 2 $1,934 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $128
Life: 15 1 1 2 $1,934 Distance: 15 1 1 2 $1,934

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 5»¡ Ortega C A 126 15.00 Pablosky126¨© Van a Ver126º¢ War Mican126¨μ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 5¹¢ Olivares F A 126 53.70 Lucky Boss126¨μ Happy Fishetman126¶ Permiso Don Pancho126¨© 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 6»¢ Gonzalez J A 126 13.60 El Tenasita126£ Arrancate Pairino126¨μ Burladero126¶ 12

8
3-2

La Combi Completa (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Arabian Spirit - Sekikama (CHI) by Omayad (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 18 0 2 1 $1,150 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 19 1 1 2 $3,455 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 1 3 3 $4,605 Distance: 27 1 3 3 $4,278

05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2151 6 5¹£ Ramirez N A 126 8.10 Pazzelle126¶¢ Mi Nanita127¨μ Shambre Dor127¶ 16
13May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2093 2 8¶¼¡ Gonzalez S E 126 4.50 Ramblinrose126¹¡ Luca Brasi126¹ Gran Pumita126£ 9
28Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2052 7 4¡ Gonzalez S E 126 6.00 Florissante126¨μ Justinsito Crack126¨© Fast Court126¨μ 14

9
30-1

Big Tebi (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Sight (CHI) - Zerengueti (CHI) by Feliz de La Vida (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (395-8-13-19) / Trainer (466-44-44-55)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 27 0 1 2 $981 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2023: 38 0 2 1 $1,437 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 1 $219
Life: 99 1 4 4 $4,492 Distance: 73 1 4 4 $4,118

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 10¶½ Eyzaguirre J M 126 58.60 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 9¶¸£ Gonzalez L C 126 62.80 Soy El Cantante126¶¢ Angelito Alan132¹¢ Tango Y Compas126¡ 9
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 9¶¹£ Gonzalez L C 126 33.50 Sueno Del Alma126»¢ Californiacat126¶ Irasema126¨© 9

10
10-1

Arrancate Pairino(CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 California Chrome - Eres Mi Novia (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (470-39-42-28)

0.00 Own: Renita
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 22 0 2 2 $1,589 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $478
2023: 28 6 3 0 $11,952 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 7 5 2 $16,288 Distance: 44 6 4 1 $12,840

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2154 1 11¶¸ Sancho A B 126 *3.00 Rojo Burgues126¸ You and I126¸ Gran Gallega126¡ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 13 2¨© Rodriguez G 126 4.90 Princesitacami128¨© Arrancate Pairino126¹ Thunderman128¹ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 2£ Rodriguez G 126 *2.90 El Tenasita126£ Arrancate Pairino126¨μ Burladero126¶ 12

11
30-1

Risiko (CHI)
B.g.5 Indy Dancer - Granaina (CHI) by Gracioso, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Margal
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 21 1 2 3 $3,059 Turf: 31 2 4 5 $6,579
2023: 29 1 3 2 $4,001 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $481
Life: 59 2 5 5 $7,539 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 10¼¢ Gonzalez J A 126 38.90 Lattice126¶¢ Champelice126¨© Tango Y Compas126£ 15
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 6 9¶¾¡ Gonzalez S A 126 19.70 Zelenski126½ Lady Vina128¸ Jiangsu Bobby126¨μ 10
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶º 3g Hcp - H 1723 5 10¶¶ Eyzaguirre J M 122 92.20 nMairito128¡nEjemplo de Valor128¡ Creed126¨© 11

12
30-1

Sabe Consolar (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Gemologist - Halla La Paz (CHI) by Dynamix, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-3-4-2) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Ada Faride
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $972
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $2,921
Life: 79 9 11 9 $38,132 Distance: 45 6 2 4 $16,087

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 11¶¾ Quinteros W 126 37.70 Nao Kodaira126¸ Regalito126¹¡ La Francisca126¸ 11
28Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿½ 3g Hcp - H 1987 11 14¶¿ Figueroa N F 126 65.50 Te Canto a Ti126£ Puyuhuapi126¨© Cruz Salvador126¶ 14
19Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2007 2 13¸» Eyzaguirre J M 126 144.90 Storm Chaser126º Quartarella126º Ramblinrose126¨μ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:15 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,184. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Gran Gallega (CHI)
B.f.4 Gran Gallego (CHI) - Pequena Grandeza (CHI) by Distorted Economy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (131-6-6-14)

0.00 Own: Carpaupa
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 22 2 1 4 $4,358 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 1 $3,126 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 3 2 5 $7,484 Distance: 25 3 2 5 $7,484

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2154 4 3º Perez G A 126 3.50 Rojo Burgues126¸ You and I126¸ Gran Gallega126¡ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 14 4» Perez G A 128 *3.30 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 3 7¶¶¡ Villagran I R 126 8.30 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 11 4¼¡ Eyzaguirre J M 126 11.60 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2233 4 6»¢ Villagran I R 123 31.40 Roy Para Un Poco123¨μ Until Sunrise126¶ Gipsy Vanner123¨μ 14
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20¾¼ 3gk Stk - EscNavArt - 5k 1 8¸» Perez G A 125 31.10 Stormy Joke134¼ Tumble Star134¹¡ Perla Del Austro134¨© 8
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾» 3g Hcp - H 2154 11 1£ Perez G A 126 6.00 Gran Gallega126£ Happy Fishetman126¨μ Tuvo Una Vida123¨μ 13

2
10-1

Rakata (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gstaad - Indian Passion (CHI) by Aragorn (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (740-25-44-32) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Carnales
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 14 2 1 1 $3,580 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 30 2 6 1 $6,650 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $2,675
Life: 75 4 8 2 $11,847 Distance: 50 4 8 2 $10,518

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 1º Gonzalez J A 126 3.90 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2074 7 4» Ortega C A 126 *1.80 Soy El Cantante126¶¢ Angelito Alan132¹¢ Tango Y Compas126¡ 9
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 5¼¢ Henriquez F A 126 5.30 Rosa Coqueta126¨© Narcisista126» Sueno Del Pibe126¶ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 10 5º¢ Gonzalez J A 123 20.90 Gran Mohicano123¨μ Champelice123¸¢ Fifty Fifty123£ 14
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 4 2£ Gonzalez J A 126 19.50 Florissante126£ Rakata126£ Bar Tender126¨© 12
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 12¸^ Sancho A B 126 10.30 Victory Colors126»¢ Tuvo Una Vida126¶£ La Francisca126¨μ 14
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 11 8» Perez G A 126 10.10 Cosas Imposibles126¸ Afirmate Gato128¨μ Soy Nortina130£ 11

3
8-1

Vela Azul (CHI)
B.f.4 Annual Report - Successful Tiz by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (273-28-27-45)

0.00 Own: Sverige
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 22 3 1 4 $6,068 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $383
2023: 13 1 1 3 $4,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $86
Life: 35 4 2 7 $10,408 Distance: 29 4 2 6 $10,025

08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 5 6¶^¢ Perez G A 123 *3.00 Gran Bicho121¶¡ Hera Raider126¸£ Desprolijo123¨© 9
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 8¿ Perez G A 128 *2.90 Stevens For Record123¶ Lucky Boss123¨μ Corazon Y Guerrera128¶ 11
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 9 3¶¢ Rivera J A 121 6.60 Ascot Rain126¨μ Romanius123¶ Vela Azul121¸ 11
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 2 7»£ Perez G A 127 17.00 Green Mile123¡ El Chita Cruz119¡ Ejemplo de Valor128¹ 11
10Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 1 7½ Perez G A 126 3.90 Russian Flower126¨© Don Cangrejo123¶ Ascot Rain123¶¢ 13
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹º 3g Hcp - H 2219 10 3º¢ Perez G A 128 9.70 Tanto Buscarlo123¨© Mister Wayne128º¢ Vela Azul128¨© 14
19Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 1908 7 7º¡ Sancho A B 125 8.30 Roy Para Un Poco121¨©nJose Nicolas126¡nEl Nachito127¡ 12

4
8-1

El Veneco (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Mesa de Gala (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: Leontina
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 7 0 2 0 $489 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 0 $489 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $489

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 10 2£ Perez G A 126 *2.20 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Msw 9 2¶£ Gonzalez S E 126 16.40 Uthred126¶£ El Veneco126¸£ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 12
27Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»¶ 3 Msw 1 7½£ Martinez I A 118 23.60 Permiso Don Pancho126¸£ Tarantino119¹¢ Henrik126¨© 13
17Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¼ 3 Msw 9 7¶¸ Gutierrez M A 126 71.40 Don Bruno117£ Pato Cuncuna121¨© El Criollo126¨μ 12
06Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸^ 3 Msw 14 6¶^£ Gutierrez M A 126 31.10 Gran Mohicano122¸¢ El Criollo126¶¢ El Regento126£ 13
28Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸^ 3 Msw 7 12¶^£ Gutierrez M A 126 12.60 Japoneitor126¡ Gran Mohicano119¨μ Uthred126¹ 14
21Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¸ 3 Msw 8 6¼¡ Gutierrez M A 126 26.00 Gandhi Report121¨© Ignacio Andres126¶ El Regento126¸¡ 11

5
6-1

Respect the Game (CHI)
B.g.6 Star Dabbler - La Rocque (FR) by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (335-26-22-30)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Oliverio Lopez Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 23 1 1 0 $1,895 Turf: 21 2 1 0 $6,150
2023: 29 2 5 2 $9,319 Off (Dirt): 9 1 2 0 $4,262
Life: 100 8 12 7 $30,393 Distance: 23 2 2 0 $5,211

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 1¡ Alvarez A J 126 4.50 Respect the Game126¡ Road King126¸£ Stella Mia126¡ 11
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 3 7¼£ Gonzalez L C 126 44.20 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 4 13¸^ Gonzalez L C 128 15.60 Princesitacami128¨© Arrancate Pairino126¹ Thunderman128¹ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 7¾£ Gonzalez L C 123 12.30 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 16 13¶¹¢ Herrera J A 121 9.30 Daddy Tito123¨μ El Odioso126¶¡ Rio Perez121¶¢ 15
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 5º¡ Gonzalez J A 126 5.80 Romanius128¸¡ Rio Perez121¶¡ A Quien Le Importa126¡ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 2 2¨μ Gonzalez J A 126 15.20 Until Sunrise123¨μ Respect the Game126¶£ Defensor Rojo123¨© 11

6
10-1

Jiangsu Bobby (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Shanghai Bobby - More of the Best by Langfuhr, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Margal
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 21 2 2 2 $5,073 Turf: 50 7 4 7 $40,706
2023: 30 1 1 3 $4,489 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 1 $9,618
Life: 106 10 6 13 $69,522 Distance: 15 0 0 0 $315

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2233 3 11¶º Gonzalez J A 121 63.80 Kyo123¶¡ Kitten's Black121£ Costamia123¨© 14
27Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17^º 3g Hcp - H 2685 5 1¶ Morales A M 117 6.30 Jiangsu Bobby117¶ Tigro126¨μ Cable A Tierra123¨© 9
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 2 -- Rivera J A 126 67.50 Winner Tanker126¸¡ All Rounder126¨© Jarra de Vino126¸¢ unseated rider 13
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º^ 3g Hcp - H 2074 11 8¶^ Olivares F A 126 4.70 Joipur126¹¢ Soy Nortina127¨© Afirmate Gato126¶ 10
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 12 6¹£ Rivera J A 126 9.70 Lattice126¶¢ Champelice126¨© Tango Y Compas126£ 15
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 2 3¿ Olivares F A 126 10.20 Zelenski126½ Lady Vina128¸ Jiangsu Bobby126¨μ 10
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¿» 3g Hcp - H 3111 1 8¶¸¡ Gonzalez S A 115 26.30 So Handsome128¸¡ Beskar128¸ Zelenski117£ 11

7
10-1

Rio Perez (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cloud Computing - Tanto Carino (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (206-20-20-21)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 29 2 3 4 $5,049 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $1,956
Life: 32 2 3 4 $5,049 Distance: 22 2 3 4 $5,049

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 1 12¶¾¡ Ortega C A 126 6.50 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 5 6½ Ortega C A 126 3.90 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 14 3¶£ Ortega C A 121 12.00 Daddy Tito123¨μ El Odioso126¶¡ Rio Perez121¶¢ 15
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 3 2¸¡ Taun F A 121 7.20 Romanius128¸¡ Rio Perez121¶¡ A Quien Le Importa126¡ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 1 5¸¢ Taun F A 126 37.60 Until Sunrise123¨μ Respect the Game126¶£ Defensor Rojo123¨© 11
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 9 8¶½£ Marin S A 121 25.00 Varonessa123¨μ Potro Querido123¶ Romanius121¶¡ 8
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13½º 3g Hcp - H 2393 10 12¶»¡ Gonzalez B U 119 113.80 Empezar De Nuevo128¹¡ Bone Less123¶¢ Majistiq123¡ 13

8
3-2

Loco Por Correr (CHI)
B.h.7 Court Vision - Losthermarbles (IRE) by Oratorio (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (640-51-54-57)

0.00 Own: Inefable
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 0 1 $1,986 Turf: 40 9 10 6 $60,713
2023: 30 6 5 2 $19,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 60 10 12 7 $64,303 Distance: 19 1 2 1 $3,590

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2233 13 4¸¢ Marin S A 121 8.40 Kyo123¶¡ Kitten's Black121£ Costamia123¨© 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2233 8 11¶º Marin S A 123 6.30 Until Sunrise123¶¡ White Sand126¨μ Dubai Wind126¨© 11
24Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2498 2 1¶£ Sancho A B 128 3.50 Loco Por Correr128¶£ Dale Toto128¸ Green Spirit117¡ 6
17Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 2465 8 3½¡ Fuenzalida R A 128 3.30 Soul Queen123º¢ Dale Toto123¹¢ Loco Por Correr128¨© 9
07Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2563 11 5º£ Perez R J 128 6.70 El Ninja126¸¡ Super Feliz130¨μ El Chita Cruz117¶¡ 9
20Dec23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿º 3g Hcp - H 1656 2 6º¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 3.90 nLobelius123£nMarsali121£ Gran Patriarca119¹¢ 9
13Dec23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2874 7 4¸ Baeza J I 128 8.60 Luiverar126¶¢ La Flower123£ Giantify128¨© 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-1-5-3 SP3-10/30/2024-2

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,427. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

El Forastero (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Roman Ruler - Rubeta (ARG) by Roy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (584-25-32-45) / Trainer (310-21-22-30)

0.00 Own: Eduardo Donoso S.
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 21 0 1 1 $753 Turf: 16 0 0 3 $1,297
2023: 10 2 0 0 $6,292 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 0 $771
Life: 83 6 6 7 $31,377 Distance: 15 0 0 2 $916

28Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2910 10 5»¢ Fuenzalida R A 123 *3.10 Te Salvaste123¹ El Dieciocho123¶ Coin Toss123¡ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2154 2 10¶^¡ Salinas M J 126 19.40 Justinsito Crack126¨© Viene Puelche126¶ Fifty Fifty126¡ 10
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2154 10 8¶^£ Salinas M J 126 11.70 Florissante126¸ Thunderman123¨© Alphatauri123£ 10
17Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12º½ 3g Hcp - H 3369 10 12»¢ Ortega C A 123 *2.30 Mazinger Z119¶ Puras Ninas121¨© Paquete Platico123¨© 15
27Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2910 13 2¶¡ Ulloa Perez G G 123 *1.70 Soy Enriqueta121¶¡ El Forastero123º Canitrot123£ 13
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2074 13 6¹¡ Valdivia L I 126 19.20 Until Sunrise126£ Te Canto a Ti126¨μ Back To Black126¡ 12
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2061 6 7¶^¡ Gonzalez S A 126 14.10 Jacintovich126¶¢ Viene Puelche126¹ Defensor Rojo126¸ 10
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2072 1 3¹£ Gonzalez S A 126 13.70 Gigante Del Paso126¹¢ Humor Genial126¡ El Forastero126¡ 9
19Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:08¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2085 1 5½ Ulloa Perez G G 127 12.20 Permiso Don Pancho126¨μ Informatica126¶ Estephania126¶¡ 7

2
6-1

Gran Cafrune (CHI)
B.h.5 Hinz (ARG) - La Femme (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (401-31-33-52) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 30 2 2 3 $4,703 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,911
2023: 36 2 7 5 $8,874 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,420
Life: 73 4 9 8 $13,577 Distance: 7 0 2 0 $1,670

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 4 6¿¡ Rodriguez G 126 10.30 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 8¾£ Gonzalez S E 126 6.60 Llena de Amistad126¸£ Dubai Girl126¸ Izeste126¶ 10
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 7¾ Ortega C A 126 8.40 Narcisista128º¡ Diamond Girl126¸ Permiso Don Pancho126¶ 10
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸» 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 4½¡ Ortega C A 126 4.10 El Oportuno126£ Jassur126¸ Cat Bay126º£ 9
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 6º Villagran I R 126 9.30 Cosas Imposibles126¸ Afirmate Gato128¨μ Soy Nortina130£ 11
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2074 7 4º¡ Villagran I R 126 5.10 Soy Nortina127¨μ Afirmate Gato126¸¢ La Unica Reina126¸ 9
10Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 1 4¾ Quinteros W 121 39.40 Pato Cuncuna123» Rio Perez121¨© Thunderman126¹ 8
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2162 5 6¼¢ Villagran I R 123 67.30 Gipsy Vanner126¡ Hera Raider123¶ Gandhi Bla Bla123¶¢ 8
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2140 4 14¶» Olivares F A 128 37.10 Romanius128¶£ Chalekyta128£ Pinta de Musico128¨© 15

3
10-1

Woodland (CHI)
B.f.4 War Command - Wassitta (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Gamboa
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 15 0 0 0 $324 Turf: 16 1 2 2 $10,463
2023: 11 1 2 2 $10,477 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 2 2 $10,801 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 6¼£ Gonzalez S A 126 53.10 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:31¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2792 12 9¶¸¡ Gonzalez S A 120 79.70 Zelenski123¨© Hera Raider126¶£ Royal Fierce126¸ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2457 3 13¶»¢ Gonzalez S A 126 87.10 Gran Mohicano128¶£ Corazon Y Guerrera126¨© Dubai Cat126¨μ 14
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¹º 3g Hcp - H 2457 8 13¶¼£ Gonzalez S A 128 51.50 Wow King128£ Paulinho126¶¢ Gran Mohicano128¸£ 14
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:27¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2792 10 10¸º¡ Gonzalez S A 126 32.90 Mono Monin126¾¢ Super Tango121¸¡ Wow King126¹ 13
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2840 1 7¶¶¡ Salinas M J 117 60.50 Gonsara123¶¢ Te Lo Cedo127¨© Vida Salvaje119¶¢ 8
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13½º 3g Hcp - H 2393 4 13¶½¢ Eyzaguirre J M 122 91.40 Empezar De Nuevo128¹¡ Bone Less123¶¢ Majistiq123¡ 13
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 3350 4 9¿¢ Gonzalez S A 119 54.10 Gonsara116¡ Makis115¨μ Mis Mejores Amigos126¡ 9
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:23¹º 3g Hcp - H 3063 6 9¶» Sanchez D P 122 62.90 Mis Mejores Amigos120¶ Dubai Wind127¹ Pajoma126¶¡ 10

4
3-2

Cederic (CHI)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Ship With Us (CHI) by Winged Victory, CHI
STATS: Jockey (339-59-49-35) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Tata Gaston
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $2,472
2023: 17 1 4 1 $5,806 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $7,908
Life: 22 3 4 2 $15,790 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $7,481

06Dec23 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2953 6 5» Valdivia L I 116 4.70 Linz123¨μ Frank Slade119¶£ Kyo126¸£ 7
29Nov23 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29^» 3g Hcp - H 3492 3 4¾ Espina K D 126 *3.00 Winning Point128»¢ Road King121¸£ Majistiq121¨© 8
13Nov23 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:20»» 3g Hcp - H 2579 1 2»¡ Espina K D 128 3.40 Winning Point123»¡ Cederic128¸£ Jerusa123£ 10
18Oct23 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 3233 9 7¾¡ Henriquez F A 121 *2.70 Gran Drago120º¢ Majistiq126¡ Perla Del Austro125¶£ 8
14Aug23 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 4372 12 13¶¹ Figueroa N F 121 4.90 Gran Nono121¡ En Capilla123¸¢ Petimetre126¶£ 15
02Aug23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^» 3g Hcp - H 2995 8 2¶¢ Urbina R C 117 13.40 Supra Edge128¶¢ Cederic117¨μ Prince of Dubai128¶¡ 10
26Jul23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07º^ 3g Hcp - H 2751 6 4»£ Poblete C S 126 17.20 Frank Slade117º Joven Sanchis123£ Chambo128¶ 12
24Jul23 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07ºº 3g Hcp - H 2771 7 4º¢ Poblete C S 128 18.80 Royal Seal123¶ Don Cangrejo126¸¡ Happy Fishetman119£ 11
17Jul23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 3094 5 7º¡ Rodriguez G 121 8.30 Will Turner128¨μ Black Sea121¡ Prince of Dubai128¨© 9

5
8-1

Pablosky (CHI)
B.g.4 Ascot Prince (CHI) - Mi Musa (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (395-8-13-19) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Amarduq
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 19 1 3 1 $2,975 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 1 2 0 $3,406 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $575
Life: 33 2 5 1 $6,381 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 1¨© Olivares F A 126 *3.10 Pablosky126¨© Van a Ver126º¢ War Mican126¨μ 10
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 8¼¡ Ramirez N A 126 10.20 El Tenasita126£ Arrancate Pairino126¨μ Burladero126¶ 12
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 3¶£ Henriquez F A 126 3.50 Super Pirata126¶£ Justinsito Crack126¨© Pablosky126¶¢ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸º 3g Hcp - H 2074 12 7¾¡ Henriquez F A 126 3.90 Dubai Village126¶¢ Viene Puelche126¸£ Diamond Girl126¸£ 14
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 7º¢ Olivares F A 126 *3.00 Road King123«¬ Gran Gallega127«¬ Regalito126¹¢ 10
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2313 14 4¾ Ortega C A 125 12.40 Royal Fierce123¶¡ Arranca Quo Vadis126¼¡ Costamia128¨© 14
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»^ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 2¸¡ Olivares F A 122 6.50 Rio Perez123¸¡ Pablosky122¨© Miss Lady Kat126¡ 10
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2140 11 8¾ Valdivia L I 126 8.40 Romanius128¶£ Chalekyta128£ Pinta de Musico128¨© 15
19Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2165 1 10¶¼¡ Perez G A 126 *3.70 Colonito124¼£ Romanius123£ Rio Perez123£ 14

6
4-1

El Tenasita (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Grand Daddy - Tranka (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Roger Wellmann H.
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 17 2 0 3 $4,013 Turf: 28 5 2 1 $24,343
2023: 9 1 0 0 $2,422 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,048
Life: 61 8 4 6 $36,558 Distance: 18 3 1 2 $7,709

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 4º¢ Ortega C A 123 4.50 Soy El Cantante126¨μ Gran Bicho126¶ Indian Wolf126¹ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^» 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 3¶¢ Ortega C A 126 6.80 Cosas Imposibles128£ Kitten's Black128¡ El Tenasita126¡ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½º 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 4¸¢ Ortega C A 126 7.70 Adios126¡ Big Wallace126¨© Kitten's Black126¶£ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 1£ Ortega C A 126 4.20 El Tenasita126£ Arrancate Pairino126¨μ Burladero126¶ 12
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 4½¡ Olivares F A 126 4.20 Narcisista128º¡ Diamond Girl126¸ Permiso Don Pancho126¶ 10
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 4¸¡ Perez G A 126 4.90 Rocky Balboa126¨μ Road King128¶¡ Adios130£ 11
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2393 7 3¸¢ Sancho A B 126 *2.40 Corazon Y Guerrera126¡ Ignacio Andres126¶£ El Tenasita126¨© 10
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾» 3g Hcp - H 2154 5 4¶¢ Ortega C A 125 4.20 Gran Gallega126£ Happy Fishetman126¨μ Tuvo Una Vida123¨μ 13
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¿» 3g Hcp - H 3111 9 10¸¶¡ Zuniga D J 119 34.70 So Handsome128¸¡ Beskar128¸ Zelenski117£ 11

7
8-1

Sigue Luchando (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Exaggerator - Tuscan Moon by Mizzen Mast, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 20 0 1 6 $1,504 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $537
Life: 29 0 1 6 $1,504 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 3111 3 3¶» Fuenzalida R A 121 6.70 Piraton117¶^£ Zelenski126º¢ Sigue Luchando121¹¡ 6
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Msw 5 3º¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 6.60 Uthred126¶£ El Veneco126¸£ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 12
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¹º 3g Hcp - H 2457 6 9¿ Ramirez N A 123 15.00 Wow King128£ Paulinho126¶¢ Gran Mohicano128¸£ 14
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¼ 3g Msw 5 3½ Ramirez N A 126 2.50 El Tanque Agus126¸£ Generadora122º¢ Sigue Luchando126¶¢ 8
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 4 Msw 5 5¼£ Herrera J A 126 *1.50 Alphatauri121¶¢ Santa Isa121¶¢ Natural de Nueve123¸¢ 11
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¾¶ 34 Msw 6 2¼¡ Cifuentes V M 126 5.10 Platano Con Miel126¼¡ Sigue Luchando126¼ Regalon Mio126£ 7
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»» 3g Msw 2 3¶£ Cifuentes V M 126 3.00 Al Bourak121¨μ Nilufer121¶¡ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 10
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¼ 3g Msw 4 5¾ Eyzaguirre J M 117 3.50 Coin Toss121º¡ Merluziana121¸ Regalon Mio126¶ 9
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¾ 3g Msw 5 4¶¢ Eyzaguirre J M 118 4.40 Dia de Luz121¶ Coin Toss121¨© Regalon Mio126¨μ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,039. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Find Her (CHI)
B.f.3 Indy Dancer - Nada Especial (CHI) by Passion for Gold, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (466-44-44-55)

0.00 Own: Artigas
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 16 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸¼ 3 k Msw 5 11¶¾¢ Carvacho D A 126 125.20 Agachadita126º£ Dona Pilo126¶£ Nena Pituca126¶£ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 2gk Msw 3 8¶¿£ Carvacho D A 121 104.00 Bella Palmira121¸¡ Dona Pilo121»£ Kalinina121¸£ 10
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3 k Msw 11 10¶¼ Fuenzalida R A 121 69.00 La Olivia122£ Kalinina121¸¢ Varese121¶¢ 11
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¹ 3 k Msw 2 8¶¾¡ Gonzalez L C 121 48.60 Ayelen119» Kalinina121º¡ Rawson121¡ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¿ 3 k Msw 8 6¶¼¢ Gonzalez L C 121 65.50 Dale Isi121¼£ La Olivia122º¡ Kalinina121¶¡ 10
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿½ 3 k Msw 11 8¶¿ Fuenzalida R A 121 8.40 Santa Mariana121¼ Dona Pilo121¶ Muy Porfiada119¸¡ 10
27Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¶¶ 3 k Msw 12 8¶^¡ Vergara R A 121 116.10 La Carrera Corria121º£ Our Dreams121¶¡ Fanny Lu121¶¡ 12
20Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58^º 3 k Msw 5 12¶^ Vergara R A 121 69.20 Madera Sagrada123¸¡ La Imperatriz121¨© La Libertina121¡ 15
04Jul24 eHch(CHI) gd 6K 1:22½½ 3 k Msw 5 8¶½£ Vera J 119 58.40 Rubia Morena121«¬ Angeolina121¸£ Sra Elizabeth121¶£ 10
27Jun24 eHch(CHI) my 7K 1:34¶^ 2 k Msw 5 7¶¾£ Carvacho D A 121 39.50 Sonrisa Dulce121¶£ Mi Mikaela121¸¢ Javivaletu121¸£ 7

2
4-1

Muy Porfiada (CHI)
B.f.3 Good Samaritan - Elegant Cat (CHI) by Cat Scan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 0 0 1 $383 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 1 $383 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $383

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸¼ 3 k Msw 7 5¶^ Tapia S F 121 9.70 Agachadita126º£ Dona Pilo126¶£ Nena Pituca126¶£ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶º 3 k Msw 6 4¶¶ Tapia S F 119 4.40 La Mili122»¢ Agachadita121£ Tenia Que Ser121» 9
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3 k Msw 7 4º¢ Tapia S F 119 13.70 La Olivia122£ Kalinina121¸¢ Varese121¶¢ 11
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¶ 3 k Msw 2 7¶º¢ Tapia S F 121 7.50 Grande Abita121¹¡ Lenga Austral121º La Defense121£ 12
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿½ 3 k Msw 10 3½ Tapia S F 119 6.90 Santa Mariana121¼ Dona Pilo121¶ Muy Porfiada119¸¡ 10
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¹ 3 k Msw 5 6¶¹¡ Tapia S F 119 9.30 Sweet Sundown123¶¢ La Olivia121¹¢ Valkyria Bliz121¨© 10
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3 k Msw 15 9¶¹¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 7.40 No Me Equivoque122¸¢ Corre Sofi123¶£ Romula121¨© 13
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 2 k Msw 16 11¶¹¡ Albornoz J I 121 31.70 Clau the Gold121¹¢ La Ruta de Todos122£ La Olivia123¶£ 16
08May24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07½½ 2 k Msw 5 5¶¹¢ Albornoz J I 122 30.50 Breezy Star121º¡ Sweet Sundown123¶ Olympian Princess121£ 12
28Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹^ 2 k Msw 16 13¶¾¢ Bobadilla C P 119 27.60 Mi Menchita121¸¢ La Chiconita122¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¶¡ 15

3
10-1

Varese (CHI)
B.f.3 Flyer (CHI) - Tarde Amalfitana (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 10 0 1 1 $574 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 1 $574 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $574

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸¼ 3 k Msw 8 9¶» Rivera J A 126 3.00 Agachadita126º£ Dona Pilo126¶£ Nena Pituca126¶£ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 2gk Msw 8 -- Herrera J A 121 2.40 Bella Palmira121¸¡ Dona Pilo121»£ Kalinina121¸£ unseated rider 10
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3 k Msw 2 3¹ Herrera J A 121 5.20 La Olivia122£ Kalinina121¸¢ Varese121¶¢ 11
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3 k Msw 3 2¹¡ Herrera J A 121 9.10 Gran Amor Eterno119¹¡ Varese121¶¢ Tenia Que Ser121¸¢ 10
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¹ 3 k Msw 4 5¶¸ Gonzalo A Y 121 26.20 Sweet Sundown123¶¢ La Olivia121¹¢ Valkyria Bliz121¨© 10
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹» 3 k Msw 7 7¼¢ Gonzalo A Y 122 26.70 Princesita Bella123¹¡ Lenga Austral122¨© Mongagua121¡ 13
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶º 2 k Msw 7 13¸¹ Olivares F A 121 39.20 Jus d'Orange118¡ Ana Liza120»£ Santa Mariana121º£ 15
15May24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾º 2 k Msw 1 7¼£ Herrera M A 116 43.90 La Chiconita121¨μ La Olivia121¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¸¡ 12
08May24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07½½ 2 k Msw 12 7¶½ Ramirez N A 121 18.10 Breezy Star121º¡ Sweet Sundown123¶ Olympian Princess121£ 12
28Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹^ 2 k Msw 14 8¿ Ramirez N A 121 12.90 Mi Menchita121¸¢ La Chiconita122¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¶¡ 15

4
3-2

Chica Escorada (CHI)
B.f.3 Omayad (CHI) - Esterina (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1291-258-193-166) / Trainer (850-168-110-95)

0.00 Own: Identic
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

09Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¼ 3 k Msw 13 5¸» Medina J F 121 *1.90 Spellbound121¡nQuesorpresa121¸º¡nIvy Queen121¸º¡ 12

5
30-1

Pimienta Negra (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Good Samaritan - Black Shadow (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-3-4-2) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3 k Msw 5 8¸^¢ Zuniga D J 121 30.00 Missimini121£ Reina Sombra122¶£ Bold and Brave121¹¢ 13
23Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00º¾ 3 k Msw 15 8½£ Herrera J A 121 13.40 Sexta Feira121¸¡ Las Flores121¡ Senora Berni121¸¢ 15
02Aug24 eChs(CHI) my 5f :59»¾ 3 k Msw 7 5¶¹¢ Herrera J A 121 7.60 La Dicha122¿ Ivy Queen122¶¢ Louving121¸¡ 14
05Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¹ 3 k Msw 2 5¾ Sebastian D R 121 8.90 Espiritu Indomito122¹ Yarely121¸£ Terrarossa121¶¢ 15
26May24 eChs(CHI) myp 5f 1:01º½ 2 k Msw 5 11¶¸¡ Sebastian D R 121 6.60 Galway Girl121«¬ Dalia Princess121£ Angela Clasica121¨μ 14

6
6-1

Fiore Di Campo (CHI)
B.f.3 Grand Daddy - Gundenia (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 2gk Msw 2 7¶» Zuniga D J 121 9.20 Bella Palmira121¸¡ Dona Pilo121»£ Kalinina121¸£ 10
31Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¼ 3 k Msw 4 9¶¹¢ Soto B A 121 27.80 Misia Lina121¸ Passione Per Te121¹ Cose Della Vita121¶ 14
28Jun24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¹ 2 k Msw 12 11¸^ Sancho A B 121 21.10 Bratislavida121¹£ Una Diabla121¨© Roma Del Alma121¹¢ 13
10May24 eChs(CHI) gdp 6f 1:10¶½ 2 k Msw 6 9¶¼¡ Soto B A 121 37.60 Di Natale121»¡ Summit121¸ Landing Aproach121¨μ 13

7
12-1

Te Diria (CHI)
B.f.3 Exaggerator - Tabby by Storm Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (411-32-33-32) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: La Copa
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

01Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹^ 3 k Msw 4 12¶º¡ Ortega C A 121 32.90 Miel Imperial121¹ Amor Perfecto121¶¢ Ambrose122¨μ 14
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3 k Msw 6 7¶¿¡ Zuniga D J 121 60.90 La Banda Verde121¹¡ La Olivia122¶ Lenga Austral121¼¢ 9
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¸ 3 k Msw 6 7¶¼¡ Quinteros W 122 73.30 La Ruta de Todos121¸¡ Najyn121¶¢ Tenia Que Ser124¨μ 9
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 12 14¸» Menghini L D 121 105.80 Aneu121¶£ La Tia Elena121£ La Ruta de Todos121¶¡ 15
29May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14½» 2 Msw 14 14¸» Gutierrez M A 122 84.60 Gran Espartaco119¼¢ Sol de Troya126£ Starlink128¸£ 15
15May24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾º 2 k Msw 13 9¶»¢ Rodriguez G 121 15.40 La Chiconita121¨μ La Olivia121¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¸¡ 12

8
10-1

La Raton (CHI)
Ch.f.3 El Farrero (CHI) - Hiraasa by Invasor (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Don Camilo
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

27Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¸ 3 k Msw 4 12¶¹£ Carrasco D F 121 258.80 Rairet121«¬ Strong Diva121¸£ Tudo Gostoso119¶¡ 14
09Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¼ 3 k Msw 6 10¸»¢ Varas A D 122 68.80 Spellbound121¡nQuesorpresa121¸º¡nIvy Queen121¸º¡ 12
01Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹¾ 3 k Msw 2 14¶¸¡ Rodriguez G 121 52.70 Crystalita121¸ La Gueli121¨μ Wonderful Star121¨© 15
12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸^ 3 k Msw 4 14¶º£ Varas A D 122 13.00 Capitana Marvel122¨μ Sand Thick121¶¢ Spellbound121¨© 14

9
10-1

Di Luna (CHI)
B.f.3 Seeking the Dia - Dulce Amiga (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-26-29-35) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Leonor
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $221 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $221
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $221 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹» 3 k Msw 3 5» Gonzalez S A 121 7.30 Princesita Bella123¹¡ Lenga Austral122¨© Mongagua121¡ 13
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶º 2 k Msw 3 7¶º Gonzalez S A 121 63.00 Jus d'Orange118¡ Ana Liza120»£ Santa Mariana121º£ 15
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 2 k Msw 10 4»£ Gonzalez S A 121 57.40 Clau the Gold121¹¢ La Ruta de Todos122£ La Olivia123¶£ 16
29Apr24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00»½ 2 k Msw 8 13¶¼ Santibanez N R 119 88.00 Grande Tuza121¨μ Landing Aproach121¶ La Chambeka121»¡ 15
19Apr24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¾ 2 k Msw 13 9¾£ Santibanez N R 119 48.90 Amar Azul123¶£ Pluma de Mar121¸¢ Dalika121¶ 16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,104. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2

Dumbledore (CHI)
B.h.5 Katmai (CHI) - Sublime Girl (ARG) by Easing Along, CHI
STATS: Jockey (339-59-49-35) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Tata Gaston
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 0 1 1 $932 Turf: 12 1 5 0 $11,768
2023: 23 2 4 0 $13,112 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,350
Life: 46 3 9 4 $27,044 Distance: 11 0 0 2 $584

06Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¼» 3g Hcp - H 2301 2 5¼¢ Urbina R C 123 15.10 Bone Less126º£ Gran Drago121¨© Potro Querido123£ 9
04Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2358 5 3» Urbina R C 119 12.10 Le Peintre126º Daddy Tito120¶ Dumbledore119¶£ 9
28Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2323 14 8½ Urbina R C 123 20.00 Por El Dia126¶¡ Monton De Gloria128¨© En Veces128¨μ 16
21Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:23»¹ 3g Hcp - H 3148 8 7¶^ Figueroa N F 121 6.60 Dale Toto128¨μ Te Lo Cedo126¶¢ Ay Zandunga119º¡ 10
19Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2347 6 4¸£ Figueroa N F 123 24.10 Give My Life121¡ Orgullosa Maria121¡ Torque126¶£ 13
12Feb24 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:24¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3407 13 7½¢ Figueroa N F 121 9.00 Amigo Faruk128¡ Firoz122¡ Barrault121¶£ 15

2
6-1

Japoneitor (CHI)
B.g.4 Hiraboku Deep (JPN) - Taragh (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (447-35-35-42)

0.00 Own: Barabaraba
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 29 4 2 2 $7,290 Turf: 18 4 2 2 $7,218
2023: 7 0 0 2 $899 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 4 2 4 $8,189 Distance: 17 0 0 2 $971

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2154 12 9½£ Menghini L D 126 16.60 Rojo Burgues126¸ You and I126¸ Gran Gallega126¡ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2457 3 6¸» Menghini L D 123 18.60 El Tanque Agus126¶¡ Royal Fierce126» El Oportuno128¸¡ 6
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 6¶¶ Quinteros W 126 56.80 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2457 4 14¶¿¡ Quinteros W 128 46.10 Gran Mohicano128¶£ Corazon Y Guerrera126¨© Dubai Cat126¨μ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2233 1 13¶¿ Quinteros W 123 22.90 Roy Para Un Poco123¨μ Until Sunrise126¶ Gipsy Vanner123¨μ 14
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 7 7¾¢ Quinteros W 123 33.30 Mister Wayne123£ California Spring128¸ Crisromane123¸¡ 11

3
30-1

War Mican (CHI)
B.h.8 War Command - Komican (ARG) by Pure Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: C.B.G.
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 23 0 2 2 $1,423 Turf: 17 1 1 1 $4,963
2023: 37 3 3 5 $7,944 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 0 $79
Life: 142 12 12 14 $32,073 Distance:119 10 11 12 $24,779

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 7 3º¢ Rivera J A 126 13.90 Pablosky126¨© Van a Ver126º¢ War Mican126¨μ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸º 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 8¿¡ Cifuentes V M 126 11.10 Dubai Village126¶¢ Viene Puelche126¸£ Diamond Girl126¸£ 14
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 4»¢ Cifuentes V M 121 16.00 Chalekyta126¹ Te Canto a Ti123¨© Paulinho126¸¢ 10
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2074 4 2¹ Herrera J A 126 4.00 Stella Mia126¹ War Mican126¹¡ Villa Serrana126¨© 8
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼» 3g Hcp - H 2082 12 7¶¶£ Gonzalo A Y 126 27.20 Tarantino126¶£ You and I126¼£ Mi Nanita126¨© 11
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2072 7 5¾¢ Gonzalez S A 126 29.40 Ramblinrose126¶¢ Happy Fishetman126¶¢ Mi Nanita126¹¡ 8

4
12-1

Dia de Luz (CHI)
B.f.4 Hold Me Back - Sra Maria Luz (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (273-28-27-45)

0.00 Own: Haras Paulina
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 8 1 1 2 $1,904 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $138
Life: 9 1 1 2 $1,904 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $1,904

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2393 4 8¸» Perez G A 126 13.40 Gran Verraco126»¡ Liucura Park126¨© Ignacio Andres126¨μ 8
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 3¹ Perez G A 126 5.30 Micifu126¶£ Afirmate Gato126¶¢ Dia de Luz126¨© 8
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 5¶^¡ Perez G A 126 9.30 Joipur132½¢ Afirmate Gato126¶¢ Tango Y Compas126¶¢ 7
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 3 9¶^¢ Sancho A B 126 6.80 Road King123«¬ Gran Gallega127«¬ Regalito126¹¢ 10
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¾ 3g Msw 10 1¶ Sancho A B 121 *1.70 Dia de Luz121¶ Coin Toss121¨© Regalon Mio126¨μ 11
24Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:08¼¿ 3 k Msw 9 3¶ Sancho A B 122 *2.20 Back To Black121¶ Santa Isa122¨© Dia de Luz122º 8

5
10-1

Stevens For Record (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Viscount Nelson - Rundinella (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (63-2-7-4)

0.00 Own: Inefable
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 1 0 0 $1,508 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $3,694
2023: 20 2 3 3 $7,893 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 3 3 3 $9,401 Distance: 22 2 3 1 $5,154

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 5¼¢ Carvacho D A 123 5.10 Gipsy Vanner123¹¢ Lord of the Wind123¡ Criscat123¸ 11
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 4»£ Carvacho D A 126 17.00 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 12 8¾£ Carvacho D A 126 22.00 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 3 14¶¹£ Villagran I R 123 43.30 Daddy Tito123¨μ El Odioso126¶¡ Rio Perez121¶¢ 15
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2154 1 10¶¶£ Villagran I R 130 *2.80 Florissante126¸ Thunderman123¨© Alphatauri123£ 10
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 10 1¶ Villagran I R 123 3.60 Stevens For Record123¶ Lucky Boss123¨μ Corazon Y Guerrera128¶ 11

6
10-1

Fue Machito (CHI)
B.g.7 Gstaad - Tormenta Africana (CHI) by African Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 19 2 1 1 $3,600 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 22 4 1 3 $8,083 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 2 $525
Life: 96 12 9 13 $30,424 Distance: 84 12 9 13 $30,330

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 2º Perez G A 126 5.20 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 10¶¹¡ Herrera J A 126 *2.50 Llena de Amistad126¸£ Dubai Girl126¸ Izeste126¶ 10
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 7 8½£ Valdivia L I 126 4.70 Zelenski132¨μ Izeste126¶ Trucos Y Cuentos126¸ 10
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 11 4½¢ Urbina R C 126 *4.10 Victory Colors126»¢ Tuvo Una Vida126¶£ La Francisca126¨μ 14
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»^ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 5¹¢ Valdivia L I 121 11.50 Rio Perez123¸¡ Pablosky122¨© Miss Lady Kat126¡ 10
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2140 3 13¶» Tapia S F 126 30.00 Romanius128¶£ Chalekyta128£ Pinta de Musico128¨© 15

7
10-1

Van a Ver (CHI)
B.h.7 Court Vision - Vamos Muchacha (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 9 1 2 0 $2,388 Turf: 25 3 3 7 $13,015
2023: 20 1 3 3 $4,552 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $569
Life: 85 8 14 12 $30,653 Distance: 41 3 9 3 $11,237

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 2¨© Fuenzalida R A 126 *3.10 Pablosky126¨© Van a Ver126º¢ War Mican126¨μ 10
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2151 16 8¼ Alvarez A J 126 *3.50 Pazzelle126¶¢ Mi Nanita127¨μ Shambre Dor127¶ 16
27May24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2153 5 4º¢ Zuniga D J 126 5.70 El Maripepa126¨© You and I126¹¢ Rosa Coqueta126¶ 11
20Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2096 3 7¶¼£ Alexander S H 126 39.20 Live In Fear126¶¹£ Ramblinrose126¨© Caribean Passion126¶¢ 11
06Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2071 4 10¿¡ Rodriguez G 126 26.70 Soraila123¨© Donde Raul126£ Storm Chaser126£ 14
14Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2165 9 10¶^£ Zuniga D J 126 28.20 Cataisa126¶¡ Mister Wayne126¡ Star Del Alta126º¡ 15

8
8-1

Irish Cat (CHI)
B.g.4 Irish Brother (ARG) - Candy Cat (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (411-32-33-32) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Las Araucarias
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $7,300
2023: 12 1 0 2 $7,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 0 2 $7,300 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

29Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2240 7 12¾£ Molina J N 123 7.60 Wise Choice123£ Giulietta Amore123¶¡ La Pica Pica123¶¡ 15
27Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17^º 3g Hcp - H 2685 6 8¾£ Molina J N 117 15.80 Jiangsu Bobby117¶ Tigro126¨μ Cable A Tierra123¨© 9
13Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2685 4 8»£ Zuniga D J 117 7.10 Sakuro121£ El Duke126¡ Tigro119¸£ 12
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 9¶¸¡ Perez G A 127 29.20 Adios126¨μ Road King126¶¢ Rosa Coqueta126º 11
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 6¶¶£ Herrera J A 126 3.70 Joipur132½¢ Afirmate Gato126¶¢ Tango Y Compas126¶¢ 7
15Nov23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2356 2 8½£ Herrera J A 126 22.60 Joventurfman126¨© Todo Cambia125¨© Pollollo121¶¡ 12

9
4-1

Diamond Girl (CHI)
B.m.7 Gemologist - Darshana=CHI by El Corredor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (318-28-24-38) / Trainer (125-11-14-17)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Viejo S.
Trn: Rodrigo Alberto Viejo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 30 1 6 3 $4,625 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $3,651
2023: 27 4 1 2 $7,690 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $453
Life: 100 12 11 9 $28,067 Distance: 90 10 11 8 $24,188

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 11½¡ Urbina R C 126 12.90 Lucky Boss126¨μ Happy Fishetman126¶ Permiso Don Pancho126¨© 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2154 2 10¶¶¢ Urbina R C 123 25.20 Black Olives123¶¡ Cosas Imposibles128¨© Bapkiza123¸£ 16
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2074 4 2º¡ Sancho A B 126 8.20 Narcisista128º¡ Diamond Girl126¸ Permiso Don Pancho126¶ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸º 3g Hcp - H 2074 14 3º Urbina R C 126 26.10 Dubai Village126¶¢ Viene Puelche126¸£ Diamond Girl126¸£ 14
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾» 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 7¼¡ Sancho A B 125 7.30 Gran Gallega126£ Happy Fishetman126¨μ Tuvo Una Vida123¨μ 13
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 9 2¶¡ Urbina R C 126 9.60 Defensor Rojo126¶¡ Diamond Girl126£ Back To Black126¨© 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,540. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Better Than (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Tampa Star (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (640-51-54-57)

0.00 Own: Le Mont
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 21 4 2 0 $8,119 Turf: 30 4 2 3 $9,098
2023: 20 3 2 2 $7,108 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 48 7 4 3 $15,839 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $3,071

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:31^º 3g Hcp - H 3063 3 5¸¹£ Perez G A 123 3.90 El Gran Pirata128¸£ Maxximus128¨μ Winning Point126¨μ 5
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 3350 1 5¶¶ Gonzalez S E 123 13.90 Majistiq115£ Constitution's Son119º£ El Gran Pirata128º¡ 9
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29½^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 5 2º¡ Perez G A 125 16.70 Keidar128º¡ Better Than125¸¡ Constitution's Son121£ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2584 5 10¸» Marin S A 117 42.50 Indian Symphony126¸¡ Good Partner121¸¡ Vieja Chela121¶ 10
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:25¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2840 3 8¶º¡ Sancho A B 130 6.10 Gonsara123¶¢ Te Lo Cedo127¨© Vida Salvaje119¶¢ 8

2
10-1

Malamala (CHI)
B.f.4 Morning Raider (IRE) - Tolaitela (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (122-16-15-19)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 0 3 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 1 1 $12,283 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 4 $14,923 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $711

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 3º£ Rivera J A 126 3.10 Maxximus128«¬ Pollollo132º£ Malamala126¡ 7
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2584 9 4¼ Menghini L D 115 3.80 Indian Symphony126¸¡ Good Partner121¸¡ Vieja Chela121¶ 10
01Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 4067 7 7½£ Rivera J A 126 *1.70 Bob Parr119¶¡ Like a Star123¶ Rucco121¡ 12
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¿½ 3gk Stk - CNistel - 4k 8 5½¢ Zuniga D J 117 6.90 Stormy Joke130¶£ Tumble Star134¸¢ Perla Del Austro134¸£ 9
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2402 4 1½¢ Rivera J A 119 *1.90 Malamala119½¢ Bone Less126¸¢ Gigante Del Paso119¶¡ 8

3
30-1

Costamia (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Fortify - Costa Esmeralda by Excelebration (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Don Santiago
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 37 4 7 4 $10,057 Turf: 20 2 2 2 $8,430
2023: 43 5 4 3 $10,680 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 0 $2,153
Life: 87 10 11 7 $26,046 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2233 11 3¸¢ Olivares F A 123 10.80 Kyo123¶¡ Kitten's Black121£ Costamia123¨© 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2233 3 3¹ Sancho A B 126 7.50 Roy Para Un Poco126¨μ Joipur126¸£ Costamia126¶¡ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 10 2º Sancho A B 128 4.80 Crisromane126º Costamia128¨© Hera Raider126¡ 12
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2233 1 7¶^¢ Olivares F A 121 26.10 Potro Querido121»¡ Union Army128¨μ Te Lo Cedo126¶¡ 11
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 7 6¾¡ Sancho A B 123 5.20 Ascot Rain126¡ Sound Court123¨μ Star Honey126¹ 12

4
3-2

Ropopompom (CHI)
B.c.3 Patternrecognition - La Toscana (CHI) by Bad Daddy (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (274-21-26-26)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 9 1 0 1 $4,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,250
Life: 9 1 0 1 $4,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 11 9½£ Rodriguez G 126 7.50 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7K 1:35¿^ 3 Stk - GRiveraB - 9k 10 9¸^¡ Urbina R C 126 63.40 Petit Profesor126»¡ Max Four126» Parcerito126¹ 12
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:27¿^ 3 Stk - NicCMontt - 7k 1 7¸¸£ Gonzalez S E 126 26.30 Petit Profesor126º Fragmentado126¶£ Max Four126¾¢ 9
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22ºº 3 Stk - AnvSntWndr - 4k 8 6º¡ Herrera J A 126 3.70 Gran Espartaco132¶ Nadie Me Cree126¨© Gowther126¡ 11
10Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¹¹ 3g Stk - RadioPrtls - 4k 5 5½¢ Salinas M J 126 26.80 Chiquito Campeador126¸¡ Gran Espartaco132¸¢ Netherlander127£ 8

5
10-1

Bone Less (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Newfoundland - Opera Music (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (427-42-47-38)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 20 1 6 1 $5,279 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $682
2023: 31 4 2 5 $11,140 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $548
Life: 103 15 12 10 $41,062 Distance: 9 2 2 0 $5,652

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 3350 5 7¶º¢ Rodriguez G 119 18.70 Majistiq115£ Constitution's Son119º£ El Gran Pirata128º¡ 9
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29½^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 2 8¶^¡ Sancho A B 122 3.60 Keidar128º¡ Better Than125¸¡ Constitution's Son121£ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2505 11 2¶¢ Cifuentes V M 126 6.00 El Gran Pirata128¶¢ Bone Less126¸ Potro Querido121¡ 12
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13½º 3g Hcp - H 2393 11 2¹¡ Cifuentes V M 123 9.90 Empezar De Nuevo128¹¡ Bone Less123¶¢ Majistiq123¡ 13
10Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2233 9 4¼£ Gonzalez S E 126 7.50 Marsali126«¬ Haidara126¨© Black Thunder124¼£ 10

6
6-1

Desprolijo (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Good Samaritan - Las Chilcas (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-1-2) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 13 1 1 2 $2,274 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 11 1 2 0 $3,098 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,381
Life: 24 2 3 2 $5,372 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 3º¢ Tapia S F 123 3.90 Gran Bicho121¶¡ Hera Raider126¸£ Desprolijo123¨© 9
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»^ 3g Hcp - H 2313 2 2¨μ Tapia S F 121 16.00 Andiamo Tutti121¨μ Desprolijo121¨© Dolcemama119¸ 8
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2154 13 10¶¶¢ Tapia S F 125 7.50 Costamia126º Kwin126¨© Mister Cesar128¡ 13
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 13 3¹¡ Tapia S F 126 39.40 Varonessa123¹ Happy Fishetman121¡ Desprolijo126¸¢ 13
10Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2313 8 10¶¼ Tapia S F 126 7.30 Liucura Park119«¬ Cruz Salvador119¶ Zelenski120¹¢ 10

7
8-1

All Rounder (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Commemorative (GB) - Nakar (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (126-17-11-12)

0.00 Own: Castropol
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 10 0 1 4 $1,416 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $531
2023: 13 3 0 2 $5,716 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 1 6 $7,132 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $3,002

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 10 2¸¡ Rodriguez G 126 4.90 Winner Tanker126¸¡ All Rounder126¨© Jarra de Vino126¸¢ 13
19Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 6K 1:22»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2405 1 5¹£ Rivera J A 126 5.80 Radio Teatro132«¬ Donnarumma132¶ Rosa Coqueta126¨μ 10
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2115 4 8½ Sancho A B 126 *3.10 Adios126£ Permiso Don Pancho126¶¢ Gran Cafrune127¡ 15
29May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2509 9 3¶¡ Donoso M 126 4.80 Royal Fierce126£ Liucura Park126£ All Rounder126¹ 12
13May24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:24^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2978 3 6»¡ Zuniga D J 117 7.70 Gonsara120¸ Guason Guti120¶¢ Radio Teatro123¶¢ 10

8
30-1

Dona Pilo (CHI)
Ch.f.3 California One - Ultima Dama (CHI) by Diamond Tycoon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 0 3 0 $1,160 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 3 0 $1,160 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸¼ 3 k Msw 6 2º£ Ramirez N A 126 4.50 Agachadita126º£ Dona Pilo126¶£ Nena Pituca126¶£ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¼ 2gk Msw 6 2¸¡ Ramirez N A 121 13.80 Bella Palmira121¸¡ Dona Pilo121»£ Kalinina121¸£ 10
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3 k Msw 4 5»£ Ramirez N A 121 28.90 La Olivia122£ Kalinina121¸¢ Varese121¶¢ 11
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3 k Msw 4 4½ Sancho A B 122 9.60 Gran Amor Eterno119¹¡ Varese121¶¢ Tenia Que Ser121¸¢ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¶ 3 k Msw 8 9¸^¢ Quinteros W 121 13.70 Grande Abita121¹¡ Lenga Austral121º La Defense121£ 12

9
30-1

Roy Para Un Poco (CHI)
B.c.4 Indy Dancer - Cruise News (CHI) by Cruise King, CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 36 6 4 3 $11,545 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 5 0 $5,470 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $3,034
Life: 48 7 9 3 $17,015 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $782

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 2425 10 6º Alvarez A J 128 3.60 Ascot Rain123¨© Gerasimova123¨© Jeyson Born123«¬ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2425 12 5¾£ Alvarez A J 130 *2.70 Dale Isi128¡ Facho Rico119¸£ Don Pallo123¸£ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2233 10 1¨μ Alvarez A J 126 4.60 Roy Para Un Poco126¨μ Joipur126¸£ Costamia126¶¡ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2233 11 7»¡ Vargas I N 126 9.30 Until Sunrise123¶¡ White Sand126¨μ Dubai Wind126¨© 11
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2233 12 1¨μ Alvarez A J 123 3.90 Roy Para Un Poco123¨μ Until Sunrise126¶ Gipsy Vanner123¨μ 14

10
4-1

El Tanque Agus (CHI)
B.c.4 Awesome Patriot - Ritzy (ARG) by Victory Speech, CHI
STATS: Jockey (584-25-32-45) / Trainer (447-35-35-42)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 14 2 1 2 $4,228 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $92
Life: 16 2 1 2 $4,228 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $1,638

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2233 10 13¶½ Quinteros W 126 4.90 Kyo123¶¡ Kitten's Black121£ Costamia123¨© 14
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2457 5 1¶¡ Quinteros W 126 4.00 El Tanque Agus126¶¡ Royal Fierce126» El Oportuno128¸¡ 6
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 3¼ Quinteros W 123 9.90 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¼ 3g Msw 1 1¸£ Henriquez F A 126 *2.00 El Tanque Agus126¸£ Generadora122º¢ Sigue Luchando126¶¢ 8
12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¸¾ 3g Msw 1 4¸ Varas A D 126 3.90 Miss Yaelita121¡ Rompecorazones126¶¢ Pretor Peregrinus126¨μ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-10-6-7 SP3-10/30/2024-6

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,039. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Maiden, Fillies, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Golden Bruma (CHI)
B.f.3 Viscount Nelson - Serenidad Total (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (63-2-7-4)

0.00 Own: Inefable
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3 k Msw 1 8¶¸£ Gonzalez S E 121 16.40 La Olivia122£ Kalinina121¸¢ Varese121¶¢ 11
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3 k Msw 2 6¶¶¡ Urbina R C 122 9.40 Gran Amor Eterno119¹¡ Varese121¶¢ Tenia Que Ser121¸¢ 10

2
6-1

Miss Maite (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Besuqueira Sand (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 0 0 0 $96 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $96 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $96

24Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¸º 3 k Msw 1 13¸» Zuniga D J 121 21.60 Espartaca Bay121¾¢ Sanna121¶¡ Maca Febry121¨© 13
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹º 3 k Msw 6 4¶»£ Herrera J A 121 9.80 La Tia Elena122½¢ Corre Sofi122½ La Defense121¶¡ 8
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3 k Msw 11 7¶¶¢ Herrera J A 122 11.80 No Me Equivoque122¸¢ Corre Sofi123¶£ Romula121¨© 13
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^» 3 k Msw 6 8½£ Gonzalo A Y 122 38.40 Kolette122¡ La Ruta de Todos121¶£ Cute Rose121£ 12
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 9 10¶»¢ Gonzalo A Y 121 23.50 Aneu121¶£ La Tia Elena121£ La Ruta de Todos121¶¡ 15
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¿ 2 k Msw 11 12¶»¢ Henriquez F A 122 17.90 Clau the Gold121¹¢ La Ruta de Todos122£ La Olivia123¶£ 16
08May24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07½½ 2 k Msw 6 9¸¶ Zuniga D J 121 11.10 Breezy Star121º¡ Sweet Sundown123¶ Olympian Princess121£ 12
28Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹^ 2 k Msw 10 7¾¡ Donoso M 122 14.60 Mi Menchita121¸¢ La Chiconita122¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¶¡ 15
10Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾¼ 2 k Msw 3 6º Donoso M 122 29.70 Bettolina122¹¡ Ana Liza121¨© Mi Menchita121¨© 14
24Feb24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¼ 2 k Msw 3 13¸»¢ Martinez I A 115 51.80 Princess Azula121º Republic Ana121¿¢ Arte de Magia121¶ 13

3
3-2

Romula (CHI)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Rum Punch by Street Hero, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: Vendaval
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 0 0 2 $733 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $733 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $191

21Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:31¸¼ 3 k Msw 7 13¸º Ramirez N A 121 10.70 Roce Secreto121¹¡ Shaggy121¸ Braveheart121¨μ 13
31Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:32¸^ 3 k Msw 7 3¼£ Ramirez N A 121 11.60 Angeolina121¹£ Roce Secreto121¹ Romula121¨μ 13
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3 k Msw 2 3º Marin S A 121 5.30 No Me Equivoque122¸¢ Corre Sofi123¶£ Romula121¨© 13
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶º 2 k Msw 13 8¶º¡ Gonzalez S E 121 3.60 Jus d'Orange118¡ Ana Liza120»£ Santa Mariana121º£ 15

4
10-1

By Tintinella (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Quick Casablanca (CHI) - Tintinella (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Los Pierola
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
4-1

Muy Avispada (CHI)
B.f.3 Exaggerator - Rucia de Verdad (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Rey Arturo
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 13 0 0 2 $1,157 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $633
2023: 1 0 0 0 $633 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 0 2 $1,790 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24¶¸ 3 Msw 6 3¶¶ Alvarez A J 121 13.50 Si Trato126¿ Kilimanjaro126¸ Muy Avispada121¼£ 8
31Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:32¸^ 3 k Msw 6 13¸^ Painen R A 121 70.70 Angeolina121¹£ Roce Secreto121¹ Romula121¨μ 13
09Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¿ 3 k Msw 1 5¶¸¢ Painen R A 121 55.80 La Jibarita121¶¡ Una Diabla121»£ Passione Per Te121¸¢ 13
21Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:19¾¼ 3 k Msw 11 11¶»¡ Painen R A 121 119.30 Mi Joya121¨μ Una Diabla121¶¡ Roce Secreto121¶¢ 15
28Jun24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¹¹ 2 k Msw 1 8¶¶ Painen R A 121 57.70 Bratislavida121¹£ Una Diabla121¨© Roma Del Alma121¹¢ 13
07Jun24 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34»¶ 2 k Msw 14 13¸»¢ Sancho A B 122 197.30 Nonina121»¢ Lucky Red121¶¢ Nuvola121¨© 16
17May24 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶½ 2 k Msw 14 13¸»¢ Henriquez F A 121 143.30 Dona Clota121¶¢ Nuvola121¨© Nonina121¶¢ 15
20Apr24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:30º¿ 2 k Msw 1 3¶¾ Henriquez F A 121 63.80 Heart Girl121¶¹£ Gracia Clasica121º¢ Muy Avispada121¶ 7
01Mar24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16½¹ 2 k Msw 4 9¿¡ Soto B A 121 103.60 Ya Pita122«¬ Magalina122¶¢ Edelweisz121¡ 9
24Feb24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¼ 2 k Msw 2 7¶½¡ Sancho A B 121 75.60 Princess Azula121º Republic Ana121¿¢ Arte de Magia121¶ 13

6
10-1

La Motivada (CHI)
B.f.3 Dangerous Midge - Amelitz (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1291-258-193-166) / Trainer (850-168-110-95)

0.00 Own: Maitenal
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¹ 3 k Msw 8 13¶º¢ Medina J F 121 8.50 Miss Lady Classic121¨μ Crystalita121¸¢ Hier Ancore121¨© 16

7
30-1

Nina Pochocha (CHI)
B.f.3 Rydilluc - Galan Dance (CHI) by Galantas, CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: El Fijo
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
30-1

Mi Lia (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Washington (CHI) - Gira Artistica (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Dos E
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58½¸ 3 k Msw 12 12¶¿ Vergara R A 121 131.90 La Pirinaca121¶£ Pedal de Oro121¸¡ Mal Mirada121¸¡ 14
12Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57½¸ 3 k Msw 13 12¸¶£ Zuniga P A 121 140.50 Mongagua121»¢ La Pirinaca121¨© La Libertina121¨© 15
17Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¹½ 3 k Msw 5 12¸¹ Vera J 119 107.60 Estarqui121½ Flame of Love121º¢ Aguila de Fuego121¨© 14
03Aug24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :56¿¿ 3 k Msw 2 15¸º Gutierrez M A 121 42.50 Shining Star121¨μ Espartaca Bay123¡ Estarqui121¹¢ 15
20Jun24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :58¸¹ 2 k Msw 11 15¸»¢ Gutierrez M A 121 65.70 Queen Valhala121¹¢ Kosanta121¶ Pailita de Huevo119¨© 15

9
30-1

Chinita Emperatriz (CHI)
B.f.3 California One - La Revancha (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-3-4-2) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10
8-1

Azra (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Good Samaritan - Popular Diva (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

27Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¸ 3 k Msw 1 10¶¹£ Leon W A 121 95.20 Rairet121«¬ Strong Diva121¸£ Tudo Gostoso119¶¡ 14
23Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3 k Msw 10 13¸»¢ Leon W A 121 104.90 Missimini121£ Reina Sombra122¶£ Bold and Brave121¹¢ 13
13Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00½½ 3 k Msw 13 9¶¸£ Leon W A 121 95.20 Ivy Queen121£ Batalla de Zama121¨μ Tudo Gostoso119º¢ 15
09Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^¾ 3 k Msw 11 9¶¸¢ Morales U F 121 71.20 Demos Un Paseito121¨μ Sol de Primavera121¶ Terrarossa121£ 13
16Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¼» 3 k Msw 3 10¸» Gonzalez L C 121 76.70 Sand Thick121¡ Sahika121¨© Sweet Child119¸¡ 11
12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿¹ 3 k Msw 9 12¶¹ Gonzalez L C 121 145.10 Miss Lady Classic121¨μ Crystalita121¸¢ Hier Ancore121¨© 16
02Aug24 eChs(CHI) my 5f :59»¾ 3 k Msw 6 12¸» Gonzalez B U 121 156.70 La Dicha122¿ Ivy Queen122¶¢ Louving121¸¡ 14
21Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 6K 1:19^¸ 3 k Msw 8 14¸» Gonzalo A Y 121 123.60 Quanto Amore Sei121«¬ Divina Fe121¶¡ Roma Del Alma121¹¢ 15
07Jul24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¸ 3 k Msw 1 15¸» Morales M A 122 20.30 Flor Del Alma122º¡ Cindara123¨© La Josefita121¶¡ 15
17May24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^¶ 2 k Msw 4 13¸» Ochoa H A 121 16.80 Chiana121£ Roma Del Alma121¸¢ Espiritu Indomito122¸£ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-10 SP3-10/30/2024-7
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,346. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Road King (CHI)
B.h.7 Gemologist - Cereza Negra (CHI) by Bellamy Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (305-45-32-26) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Manchas Negras
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 36 3 6 2 $7,391 Turf: 25 0 0 0 $83
2023: 33 3 6 1 $8,556 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 1 $3,649
Life: 149 14 20 8 $44,415 Distance: 19 1 2 1 $6,215

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 2¡ Olivares F A 126 *2.10 Respect the Game126¡ Road King126¸£ Stella Mia126¡ 11
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 5 6¼¡ Olivares F A 126 6.80 Princesitacami128¨© Arrancate Pairino126¹ Thunderman128¹ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2154 16 8¿¡ Gonzalez J A 126 10.30 Black Olives123¶¡ Cosas Imposibles128¨© Bapkiza123¸£ 16
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 5 2¨μ Olivares F A 128 4.40 Rocky Balboa126¨μ Road King128¶¡ Adios130£ 11

2
10-1

Corazon Y Guerrera (CHI)
B.m.5 Commemorative (GB) - Indy Cat (CHI) by Magnifi Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (466-44-44-55)

0.00 Own: Ortepal
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 25 2 4 4 $6,005 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,697
2023: 28 2 5 2 $7,271 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $714
Life: 66 5 9 8 $16,687 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $2,185

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½º 3g Hcp - H 2154 10 5¸£ Urbina R C 126 8.50 Adios126¡ Big Wallace126¨© Kitten's Black126¶£ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2457 5 2¶£ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.20 Gran Mohicano128¶£ Corazon Y Guerrera126¨© Dubai Cat126¨μ 14
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 2 6»¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 48.00 Daddy Tito123¨μ El Odioso126¶¡ Rio Perez121¶¢ 15
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 3¶¢ Urbina R C 128 34.40 Stevens For Record123¶ Lucky Boss123¨μ Corazon Y Guerrera128¶ 11

3
10-1

Liucura Park (CHI)
B.f.4 Straight Up (CHI) - Infinitamente (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Lorenzo Enrique
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 19 2 4 0 $4,907 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 0 2 $1,110 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $559
Life: 28 2 4 2 $6,017 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $2,652

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2393 3 2»¡ Gonzalez L C 126 8.00 Gran Verraco126»¡ Liucura Park126¨© Ignacio Andres126¨μ 8
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2457 7 5¸¡ Gonzalez L C 121 32.60 Gran Mohicano128¶£ Corazon Y Guerrera126¨© Dubai Cat126¨μ 14
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¹º 3g Hcp - H 2457 11 10¶^£ Carvacho D A 123 21.00 Wow King128£ Paulinho126¶¢ Gran Mohicano128¸£ 14
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:27¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2792 13 13¸» Gonzalez S E 121 13.80 Mono Monin126¾¢ Super Tango121¸¡ Wow King126¹ 13

4
3-2

Indian Wolf (CHI)
B.g.7 Indian Trail - Bay Beach (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (63-2-7-4)

0.00 Own: Inefable
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 22 2 2 4 $5,553 Turf: 26 6 6 3 $19,006
2023: 43 7 5 4 $16,383 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $3,380
Life: 108 16 14 14 $45,321 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $380

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 2 3¶¢ Perez G A 126 3.70 Soy El Cantante126¨μ Gran Bicho126¶ Indian Wolf126¹ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 13 2¹ Urbina R C 126 10.20 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^¸ 3g Hcp - H 2231 2 13¶¼¡ Perez G A 125 15.80 Colonito123¹¡ Irish Nation126£ Russian Flower121¶¢ 15
19Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 1908 2 11¶¸¡ Alvarez A J 126 10.40 Roy Para Un Poco121¨©nJose Nicolas126¡nEl Nachito127¡ 12

5
10-1

Pazzelle (CHI)
B.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Perhaps Tomorrow (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (401-31-33-52) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 24 2 2 2 $4,404 Turf: 22 3 1 4 $9,125
2023: 27 4 2 2 $9,531 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 6 4 5 $15,714 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $2,655

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 12 6¼¢ Menghini L D 126 14.70 Soy El Cantante126¨μ Gran Bicho126¶ Indian Wolf126¹ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 2074 3 2¸£ Zuniga D J 130 *2.50 Gringa Unica126¸£ Pazzelle130¶¢ Bar Tender126¸¢ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½» 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 9¶¼ Cifuentes V M 126 7.00 Criscat126º Thunderman126¼¢ Sueno Del Pibe126¶¢ 12
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»º 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 4¸¢ Cifuentes V M 126 *2.50 Ramblinrose126¡ Cafe Expresso126¶£ Viene Puelche126¨© 10

6
8-1

Winner Tanker (CHI)
B.h.9 Wingman (CHI) - La Barroca (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (427-42-47-38)

0.00 Own: Winman
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 9 1 1 2 $2,926 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $4,864
2023: 8 3 0 0 $6,754 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $255
Life: 77 15 10 8 $43,954 Distance: 22 7 1 2 $13,274

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 3111 2 4¶¾¡ Ramirez N A 126 3.00 Piraton117¶^£ Zelenski126º¢ Sigue Luchando121¹¡ 6
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 13 1¸¡ Ramirez N A 126 4.60 Winner Tanker126¸¡ All Rounder126¨© Jarra de Vino126¸¢ 13
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¹º 3g Hcp - H 2457 3 8¿ Medina J F 121 5.10 Wow King128£ Paulinho126¶¢ Gran Mohicano128¸£ 14
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:27¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2792 1 5¶¼¡ Cifuentes V M 119 9.50 Mono Monin126¾¢ Super Tango121¸¡ Wow King126¹ 13

7
4-1

Jarra de Vino (CHI)
B.m.6 Passion for Gold - Gemara (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 1 $401 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 22 1 5 4 $5,638 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $232
Life: 58 3 11 7 $17,276 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $3,365

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2393 1 4»£ Olivares F A 126 3.50 Gran Verraco126»¡ Liucura Park126¨© Ignacio Andres126¨μ 8
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2393 12 3¸¡ Urbina R C 126 6.50 Winner Tanker126¸¡ All Rounder126¨© Jarra de Vino126¸¢ 13
03Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15^^ 3g Hcp - H 2459 9 4¿¡ Gutierrez M A 121 3.30 Magico Cruzado122º¢ Gran Cafrune123º£ Rubio Alocado126¡ 12
27Dec23 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3110 9 3¸¡ Gutierrez M A 121 9.20 Luca Brasi120¡ For the Good Time126¸ Jarra de Vino121¶£ 9

8
6-1

Zelenski (CHI)
B.g.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Ciragan (CHI) by Hardy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (318-28-24-38) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Gladycita
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 30 4 1 6 $8,947 Turf: 15 0 0 2 $1,119
2023: 6 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $1,737
Life: 36 4 1 6 $8,947 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $410

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 3111 4 2¶^£ Villagran I R 126 *2.20 Piraton117¶^£ Zelenski126º¢ Sigue Luchando121¹¡ 6
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:31¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2792 9 1¨© Urbina R C 123 13.30 Zelenski123¨© Hera Raider126¶£ Royal Fierce126¸ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 5¼¡ Urbina R C 128 6.80 Chrome Magic126¹ Adios123¹ El Tanque Agus123¡ 14
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 11 4»¢ Ramirez N A 123 26.60 Mister Wayne123£ California Spring128¸ Crisromane123¸¡ 11

9
30-1

Narcisista (CHI)
B.g.8 Strong Mandate - Luxuria (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 44 4 1 7 $8,169 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 29 3 0 2 $8,007 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 0 $3,904
Life: 138 11 10 16 $35,673 Distance: 38 2 1 3 $7,029

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 7 12¿¡ Castillo J A 121 28.00 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^» 3g Hcp - H 2154 5 5¸¡ Alvarez A J 132 7.80 Cosas Imposibles128£ Kitten's Black128¡ El Tenasita126¡ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½º 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 8½£ Alvarez A J 128 14.40 Adios126¡ Big Wallace126¨© Kitten's Black126¶£ 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 4 10¶^£ Vargas I N 128 22.80 Crisromane126º Costamia128¨© Hera Raider126¡ 12

10
30-1

Gringa Unica (CHI)
B.m.7 Unitarian - Art World by Five Star Day, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-26-29-35) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: De Quiva's
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 16 2 1 3 $3,865 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 0 2 $2,010 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $1,603
Life: 77 6 3 9 $14,379 Distance: 15 1 0 0 $2,639

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 1¸£ Salinas M J 126 3.50 Gringa Unica126¸£ Pazzelle130¶¢ Bar Tender126¸¢ 10
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2074 2 8¼¢ Salinas M J 126 36.30 Lucky Boss126¨μ Happy Fishetman126¶ Permiso Don Pancho126¨© 13
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 11¶½¡ Salinas M J 126 18.80 Rocky Balboa126¨μ Road King128¶¡ Adios130£ 11
14Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾» 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 5¸ Rivera J A 123 58.50 Gran Gallega126£ Happy Fishetman126¨μ Tuvo Una Vida123¨μ 13

11
30-1

Picho Amado (CHI)
B.c.4 Mr Speaker - Dona Marce (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Haras La Selva
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 13 0 1 1 $602 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2023: 22 1 0 0 $3,358 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 1 1 1 $3,960 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $294

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 8 5¼ Martinez I A 126 29.50 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2393 2 7¸¶ Salinas M J 126 61.10 Gran Verraco126»¡ Liucura Park126¨© Ignacio Andres126¨μ 8
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼º 3g Hcp - H 2074 1 8¶¸ Salinas M J 126 31.80 Soy El Cantante126¶¢ Angelito Alan132¹¢ Tango Y Compas126¡ 9
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 10 10¶¿ Salinas M J 126 46.70 Big Wallace126¶£ Jassur128¶£ La Chica Guapa126º¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-7-8-6 SP3-10/30/2024-8

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,602. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Maiden, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Regalon Mio (CHI)
B.g.4 Awesome Patriot - Tu Tambien (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (241-4-8-11) / Trainer (131-6-6-14)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2024: 13 0 0 4 $512 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $128
Life: 18 0 0 4 $512 Distance: 11 0 0 4 $512

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 12 6¼£ Eyzaguirre J M 121 30.40 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Msw 6 5¶^¡ Perez G A 126 5.40 Romatri126º¡ Generadora122£ Igmafe121¶¢ 9

2
10-1

Baby Beba (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Lemon Sour (CHI) - Costoletta (CHI) by Finder, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-3-4-2) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 14 0 0 4 $781 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 0 3 0 $1,544 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $174
Life: 30 0 3 4 $2,325 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $394

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 8 10¿¡ Vargas I N 121 5.20 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
30Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:01^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2355 12 8º£ Carrasco D F 121 25.90 Bergerac121¸ Tia Hedy123¡ Barrio Franklin123¨μ 14

3
30-1

La Loca Julia (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mayakovsky - Ve Por La Ventana (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (584-25-32-45) / Trainer (484-34-28-26)

0.00 Own: Sergio Cartes M.
Trn: Enrique Simon Lagunas (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2151 1 16¸» Menghini L D 126 44.00 Pazzelle126¶¢ Mi Nanita127¨μ Shambre Dor127¶ 16
01May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2037 3 8¨μ Bobadilla C P 126 62.90 Defensor Rojo126¨© Ramblinrose126¨© Muslera126¨© 8

4
10-1

Go Go Next (CHI)
B.h.5 Lemon Sour (CHI) - Sugar Coated (IRE) by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ALBERTO MARTINEZ AEDO (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 17 0 2 0 $921 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $349
Life: 23 0 2 0 $921 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 2 7¾ Martinez I A 122 83.10 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^» 3g Hcp - H 2154 3 10¶¾¢ Martinez I A 126 33.00 Cosas Imposibles128£ Kitten's Black128¡ El Tenasita126¡ 12

5
6-1

Dona Aurora (CHI)
Br.f.4 Cloud Computing - Mia Adrianita (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (740-25-44-32) / Trainer (68-1-2-4)

0.00 Own: Charrua
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 9 12¶º¡ Menghini L D 121 22.50 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
16Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾½ 3 k Msw 6 8¿¢ Galaz J C 119 30.40 Caliz de Plata117«¬ Dia de Luz121£ Nilufer121¶ 9

6
4-1

Viaje A Marte (CHI)
B.c.4 Gstaad - Veta Este (CHI) by Heavyweight Champ, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (457-55-41-36)

0.00 Own: Ciruelillo
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20May24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½^ 3 Msw 2 11¶¾¡ Avila R R 126 38.70 Johnny Dogs127¶ Neoliberal126¶ Harry El Sucio126»¡ 13
06May24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¹ 3 Msw 11 6¾¢ Avila R R 126 53.80 Paicavi126¡ Neoliberal126»¡ El Cassio126¡ 11

7
3-2

Generadora (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Exaggerator - Dona Baku (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (390-14-28-22)

0.00 Own: Very Luck
Trn: Juan Manuel Manriquez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 23 0 2 1 $760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 13 0 1 0 $1,247 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 0 $529
Life: 36 0 3 1 $2,007 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $760

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 3 4¶£ Sancho A B 123 4.90 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Msw 5 2º¡ Sancho A B 122 *2.10 Romatri126º¡ Generadora122£ Igmafe121¶¢ 9

8
30-1

Angel Moon (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Commemorative (GB) - Retrocedida (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 0 1 0 $522 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 0 $522 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 5 5¼¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 96.90 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
12Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2672 5 12¶^£ Fuenzalida R A 121 50.80 Scala Rider123¶¢ Ana West121¸¡ Paquete Platico123¨μ 15

9
30-1

Herr Kunz (CHI)
B.g.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Badiana (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (274-21-26-26)

0.00 Own: Tata's Juan
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 126º

2024: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Msw 1 11¸¸£ Eyzaguirre J M 119 114.50 Uthred126¶£ El Veneco126¸£ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 12
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»½ 3g Msw 7 7¶º Eyzaguirre J M 117 38.60 Nilufer121¨© Igmafe121¶¢ Regalon Mio126¸ 9

10
30-1

Cotto (CHI)
B.h.5 Magnifi Cat - Mochilita de Vuitton (CHI) by Royal Danzig, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (427-42-47-38)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Mariana
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 13 0 1 0 $255 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $70 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 1 0 $325 Distance: 18 0 1 0 $325

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 1 9¿ Rivera J A 126 19.40 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Msw 10 8¶º Gonzalez J A 126 45.50 Uthred126¶£ El Veneco126¸£ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 12

11
8-1

Tan Decorativa (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Daddy Long Legs - La Fiorentina (CHI) by Decorativo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (339-59-49-35) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Mis Tres Amores
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 0 1 2 $1,019 Turf: 10 0 1 3 $1,258
2023: 32 0 1 4 $1,907 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $446
Life: 47 0 2 7 $3,265 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $363

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 7 3£ Ramirez N A 121 10.10 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
08Mar24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2690 2 4»¡ Cisternas R F 126 20.40 Soy Mia126¡ Palmas Sorditas123¶£ Bisbal123¹¢ 15

12
30-1

Voce Mexe Comigo (CHI)
B.m.5 Gstaad - Pasmenia (CHI) by Heavyweight Champ, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (484-34-28-26)

0.00 Own: Los Primos
Trn: Enrique Simon Lagunas (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 14 11¶^ Carvacho D A 121 88.70 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾» 3g Msw 7 10¶¼£ Taun F A 122 73.40 Uthred126¶£ El Veneco126¸£ Sigue Luchando126¸£ 12

13
30-1

Reina Maite (CHI)
Gr/ro.f.4 Saraha Spirit - Tus Ojos Celestes (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-26-29-35) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 10 0 1 0 $383 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $383
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 0 $383 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $73

29May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3 k Msw 12 8º¡ Carvacho D A 121 13.50 Honor de Cantinera121¶ Caliz de Plata121¶ Back To Black121¶£ 12
22May24 eVsc(CHI) myp 5K 1:07¿¹ 3 k Msw 3 4½¡ Vargas I N 123 8.10 La Francisca121¼¡ Caliz de Plata121¡ Al Bourak122¡ 9

14
30-1

Sigo Sonando (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Suggestive Boy (ARG) - Por Un Sueno (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Sergio Reyes V.
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 0 1 0 $525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 1 0 $525 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¾¼ 3g Msw 13 14¸» Gonzalez J A 121 184.20 Igmafe122£ El Veneco126¨© Tan Decorativa121¶ 14
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¼ 3g Msw 6 9¸» Gonzalez J A 121 26.60 Santa Isa121¼¢ Cotto121¡ Generadora123¶ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,913. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Tavernero (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Practical Joke - Topisima (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: Dos Lagunas
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2024: 11 1 2 1 $3,684 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 0 1 $2,768 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 2 2 $28,245 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Oct24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2943 5 1¨μ Rodriguez G 128 6.20 Tavernero128¨μ Empoderada121º¢ Laurina120¨© 13
07Oct24 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 3274 12 2¨μ Rodriguez G 123 6.50 Chichilo132¨μ Tavernero123¨μ Toque Y Despegue132¶¢ 13
29Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12º^ 3g Hcp - H 3073 13 5¹¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 4.70 El Arrugao117¨© Hoy Si Quiero132¶¢ Tatanka122¸¢ 13
16Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2943 14 2¶¡ Rodriguez G 121 *4.10 Stroke of Luck123¶¡ Tavernero121£ Bienaventuranza117£ 14
04Aug24 eChs(CHI) hy 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2943 10 7¼¡ Rodriguez G 126 8.40 All Stars119¨μ Holandes Errante123¶ The Lance120¹¢ 15

2
10-1

India Dulce (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Zana (CHI) by Buzzword (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 14 0 1 1 $1,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 10 2 0 2 $7,818 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 1 $10,403
Life: 34 4 2 4 $20,204 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 2 6¶¸ Ortega C A 134 13.40 Empezar De Nuevo126½¢ Se Va El Caiman128¹ Romanius121¨© 8
20Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 4373 4 11¿¡ Menghini L D 123 77.40 Cambucha130¨μ Puros Cents119¶ Tatuador123¨© 12
29Jun24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :57»¾ 3g Hcp - H 4312 6 9¸¶ Menghini L D 128 29.70 Soy Bushido115¸ Trondheim121£ Papito Alfredo119¸ 9
20Jun24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :57¸¼ 3gk Stk - FndRosas - 6k 1 8¾¡ Menghini L D 123 27.80 Cuenta Maravillas121¡ Joke K119º Golden Mist119¨μ 11
15Jun24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :57¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 4375 4 8¶º¡ Rodriguez G 128 23.40 Magico Ideal128¶¡ El Aereo123¨μ Puros Cents126£ 9

3
8-1

Levantate Bebe (CHI)
B.g.9 Layman - Bay Beach (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (466-44-44-55)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 26 2 5 7 $8,518 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $3,878
2023: 36 4 6 4 $13,476 Off (Dirt): 17 3 5 0 $9,316
Life: 164 20 22 22 $65,983 Distance:119 15 17 20 $45,877

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 10 5»¢ Fuenzalida R A 130 9.20 Dunhill Smoke132¡ Amelio Nistel130¸¢ Indian Symphony130¸ 11
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾º 3g Hcp - H 2501 11 6¼ Gonzalez S E 128 18.50 Dunhill Smoke121£ El Nachito119¶£nMaldotti128¸¡ 11
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2872 5 5¾£ Ortega C A 128 6.30 Gran Veritat130º¡ Luiverar123¸¡ El Negro Tomas130£ 8
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2680 1 3½¢ Ortega C A 132 15.30 Pato Cuncuna122º¡ Dunhill Smoke126¸£ Levantate Bebe132£ 7
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3063 6 5¾ Urbina R C 117 6.50 El Mechudo123º¢ Andrei Bolkonsky128¶ Tiro a Tiro130¸¢ 8

4
30-1

Mister E (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Ecliptic - Miss Dear (CHI) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (553-40-60-58) / Trainer (427-42-47-38)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL CIFUENTES (0-0-0-0) 132

2024: 20 6 2 2 $13,046 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 24 4 3 3 $11,519 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $4,549
Life: 56 11 5 6 $28,577 Distance: 32 8 3 5 $18,115

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3063 5 4¼ Olivares F A 130 12.80 Rubato119¡ Andrei Bolkonsky130º Gran Veritat130¶¡ 6
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹º 3g Stk - Macoca - 4k 7 8¶¸£ Gonzalez S E 119 12.50 Dale Toto122¡ McClane134¹£ Sueno Chilote130¨μ 8
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3063 2 8¶¼£ Cifuentes V M 130 6.30 El Mechudo123º¢ Andrei Bolkonsky128¶ Tiro a Tiro130¸¢ 8
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2872 3 1¶£ Cifuentes V M 132 12.60 Mister E132¶£ El Negro Tomas126¶¡ Amelio Nistel127¨© 8
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 2 7½£ Cifuentes V M 128 8.00 From the Sky120¶¡ Sag Giga119¨μ Andrei Bolkonsky130¶¢ 8

5
10-1

Amelio Nistel (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Van Nistelrooy - Amelia Francisca (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Espina C. Nelson
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 18 3 2 5 $7,480 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2023: 24 3 3 2 $8,037 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 2 $4,832
Life: 69 10 12 9 $31,062 Distance: 50 8 10 6 $24,460

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 5 4¶^¢ Perez G A 130 8.00 Empezar De Nuevo126½¢ Se Va El Caiman128¹ Romanius121¨© 8
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 6 2¡ Perez G A 130 13.00 Dunhill Smoke132¡ Amelio Nistel130¸¢ Indian Symphony130¸ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2680 5 5¶¶¢ Alvarez A J 126 13.50 Ghost Joke128»¡ El Nachito112¸¡ Raimundo A128¶¡ 10
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07º½ 3g Hcp - H 2680 7 7¹¡ Menghini L D 132 7.10 Giantify123¨μ Hacerlo a Mi Modo130¡ Parsifal128£ 11
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2872 8 3¹¢ Espina K D 127 5.20 Mister E132¶£ El Negro Tomas126¶¡ Amelio Nistel127¨© 8

6
30-1

The Great Johnny (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Grand Daddy - Ashua (CHI) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (411-32-33-32) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Cristian Marcelo
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 130

2024: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 18 5 4 0 $16,855 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $3,314
Life: 44 12 5 0 $40,770 Distance: 25 8 3 0 $22,666

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 1 8¶¿£ Martinez I A 134 12.80 Empezar De Nuevo126½¢ Se Va El Caiman128¹ Romanius121¨© 8
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3063 7 5¶^ Martinez I A 126 18.70 Rubato119¡ Andrei Bolkonsky130º Gran Veritat130¶¡ 6
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾º 3g Hcp - H 2872 3 6¶¹¢ Herrera J A 128 14.60 Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Ghost Joke126¶¡ Raimundo A115¨© 6
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Stk - TopLex - 5k 1 8¸¸¡ Ramirez N A 118 27.80 Sag Giga123¶£ Hacerlo a Mi Modo110¹£ Andrei Bolkonsky117¨μ 8
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3063 3 7¿¡ Villagran I R 128 14.50 El Mechudo123º¢ Andrei Bolkonsky128¶ Tiro a Tiro130¸¢ 8

7
10-1

El Negro Tomas (CHI)
B.g.7 Mr Speaker - Manoleta (CHI) by Cat Scan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (921-84-69-112) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 32 4 4 5 $12,422 Turf: 29 0 0 0 $0
2023: 26 7 3 6 $15,834 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $2,149
Life: 130 17 11 13 $47,040 Distance: 62 11 7 11 $28,256

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾º 3g Hcp - H 2872 7 5»£ Carvacho D A 119 16.30 Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Ghost Joke126¶¡ Raimundo A115¨© 6
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2680 9 4¿¡ Villagran I R 130 6.00 Ghost Joke128»¡ El Nachito112¸¡ Raimundo A128¶¡ 10
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2680 7 3¶¢ Henriquez F A 132 15.40 Maldotti123¨© Cuarto Menguante128¶¢ El Negro Tomas132¨© 9
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2872 7 3½ Henriquez F A 130 7.30 Gran Veritat130º¡ Luiverar123¸¡ El Negro Tomas130£ 8
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2680 3 5¾¡ Perez G A 134 8.70 Pato Cuncuna122º¡ Dunhill Smoke126¸£ Levantate Bebe132£ 7

8
6-1

Cuarto Menguante (CHI)
B.h.8 Caesarion (IRE) - Hilia (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (466-44-44-55)

0.00 Own: Colicheu
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 18 1 3 2 $5,508 Turf: 38 7 8 6 $33,045
2023: 8 0 0 0 $157 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 64 8 11 7 $41,956 Distance: 16 0 3 1 $2,307

03Oct24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¸» 3g Hcp - H 4339 8 4¸¢ Ortega C A 123 9.10 Show Royal121¡ Gunu Gunu119¶¡ Arte de Magia117¨μ 12
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2680 4 2¨© Ortega C A 128 10.20 Maldotti123¨© Cuarto Menguante128¶¢ El Negro Tomas132¨© 9
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2680 4 3¸ Ortega C A 130 3.40 Ghost Joke128¶ One Vision119¶ Cuarto Menguante130¶¢ 7
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2680 2 2¶£ Ortega C A 130 5.30 Omaygod132¶£ Cuarto Menguante130£ Golden East126¶ 11
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07º½ 3g Hcp - H 2680 10 4¶¡ Fuenzalida R A 132 28.30 Giantify123¨μ Hacerlo a Mi Modo130¡ Parsifal128£ 11

9
4-1

Gran Veritat (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Grand Daddy - Gaga Gulch (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1291-258-193-166) / Trainer (850-168-110-95)

0.00 Own: Colorado Veintitres
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 132

2024: 6 1 1 1 $3,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 2 0 2 $9,809 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,474
Life: 27 4 3 3 $29,082 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $2,220

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3063 6 3º¡ Fuenzalida R A 130 *1.80 Rubato119¡ Andrei Bolkonsky130º Gran Veritat130¶¡ 6
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2872 6 1º¡ Fuenzalida R A 130 *1.90 Gran Veritat130º¡ Luiverar123¸¡ El Negro Tomas130£ 8
30May24 eHch(CHI) gd 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 4479 2 2º Ulloa Perez O A 128 *4.20 Tubarao121º Gran Veritat128¶¢ Princesita Chrome117¨© 14
18May24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 4651 2 7¿¢ Ochoa H A 128 17.00 Mr Bojangles121¸ Fagiolo132¶¡ Kazajo117¡ 12
04May24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 4415 13 8¶¶ Galaz M L 128 9.90 La Sinfo117£ No Vuelvo Mas121¹¢ Piter Alfonso121¶£ 14

10
3-2

Andrei Bolkonsky (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Competitive Edge - Natalie Anastasia by Consolidator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (273-28-27-45)

0.00 Own: Linlinao
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 134

2024: 19 3 4 5 $10,404 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $1,153
2023: 24 2 5 5 $9,791 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,057
Life: 83 10 18 17 $40,497 Distance: 71 10 16 13 $37,002

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3063 4 2¡ Perez G A 130 5.40 Rubato119¡ Andrei Bolkonsky130º Gran Veritat130¶¡ 6
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾º 3g Hcp - H 2872 6 1¨© Perez G A 128 10.20 Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Ghost Joke126¶¡ Raimundo A115¨© 6
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Stk - TopLex - 5k 4 3»¡ Fuenzalida R A 117 19.70 Sag Giga123¶£ Hacerlo a Mi Modo110¹£ Andrei Bolkonsky117¨μ 8
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹º 3g Stk - Macoca - 4k 8 5¼£ Ortega C A 118 3.90 Dale Toto122¡ McClane134¹£ Sueno Chilote130¨μ 8
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3063 7 2º¢ Sancho A B 128 4.90 El Mechudo123º¢ Andrei Bolkonsky128¶ Tiro a Tiro130¸¢ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Valparaiso Chile
Stakes Jose Maritano M. S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,005. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Stake, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Muy Amigo (CHI)
B.h.6 Competitive Edge - Muy Amiga (CHI) by Crocker Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (131-6-6-14)

0.00 Own: Los Troncos
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 21 0 1 1 $1,591 Turf: 24 5 3 1 $29,405
2023: 13 1 3 2 $7,940 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $4,373
Life: 60 11 6 4 $56,272 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

06Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 3489 11 10¼¡ Meneses O E 134 20.80 Grand Friend128¡ Vamos Por Mas132¡ Como Dormiste121¡ 12
30Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½½ 3g Hcp - H 3877 3 7¼¢ Ramirez N A 134 15.60 Salto Del Guapo128¡ Pampeado126¨μ Golden Bay134¶¡ 9
12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 4020 1 8¶º¡ Leon B E 132 15.70 Rio Plata130«¬ Tinto de Verano119¶£ Cafe Concert117¨μ 8
26Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3877 10 7º¡ Ulloa Perez G G 134 5.20 Incents115¶¡ Golden Bay134¨© No Vuelvo Mas130¨© 14
19Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59^½ 3g Hcp - H 3877 3 4¸¢ Ulloa Perez G G 134 6.60 Tafoe112¶ Carlucci128£ Best Player134¡ 10
15Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3877 2 4¸¡ Ulloa Perez G G 134 4.40 No Vuelvo Mas122«¬ Golden Bay132£ Guapo Matias128¶£ 12

2
8-1

Pintamos El Cielo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Taste by Gone West, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 11 2 4 1 $7,964 Turf: 17 5 2 0 $20,090
2023: 20 6 4 1 $16,955 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $6,082
Life: 46 10 10 2 $38,576 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $4,587

31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 1 8¶¼¡ Espina K D 134 9.30 Torque128¸£ Levantate Bebe119¹ Dale Toto132¹ 8
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^¼ 3g Stk - ClctvdArb - 4k 1 9¾£ Ramirez N A 126 14.50 Doppler116¨μ Hasparren130¨© Campo De Batalla115£ 9
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¾º 3g Stk - Amirton - 5k 7 7¶¹ Gutierrez M A 119 5.40 Dale Toto110º¢ El Espartaco116¶¡ Figari132º¡ 8
24Jun24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:05½¾ 3g Stk - PrqRetiro - 4k 5 1£ Espina K D 126 *3.10 Pintamos El Cielo126£ Dale Toto115¡ McClane134¶ 8
16Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¸¹ 3g Stk - ToySoltero - 4k 6 2¶¢ Espina K D 126 5.70 Hasparren134¶¢ Pintamos El Cielo126£ Campo De Batalla126¶¡ 12
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2979 4 3¸¢ Espina K D 132 5.00 Campo De Batalla128¶¢ El Negro Tomas128¶ Pintamos El Cielo132¶ 10

3
10-1

Majistiq (CHI)
B.c.4 Indian Trail - Spring Fragrance by Eskendereya, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (122-16-15-19)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 108

2024: 6 3 0 2 $6,394 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 1 1 $5,161 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,909
Life: 15 4 1 3 $11,555 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $4,004

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:51¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 3350 6 1£ Marin S A 115 4.20 Majistiq115£ Constitution's Son119º£ El Gran Pirata128º¡ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2505 4 5» Rivera J A 123 5.80 El Gran Pirata128¶¢ Bone Less126¸ Potro Querido121¡ 12
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13½º 3g Hcp - H 2393 12 3º£ Rivera J A 123 4.80 Empezar De Nuevo128¹¡ Bone Less123¶¢ Majistiq123¡ 13
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:50¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3363 4 3¨μ Rivera J A 119 *2.90 Good Partner128¨μ For the Good Time128¨© Majistiq119»¢ 7
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:50^½ 3g Hcp - H 3267 2 1£ Zuniga D J 126 4.70 Majistiq126£ Royal Fierce119¨© Rosa Coqueta116º 10
12Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¹ 3g Hcp - H 2112 5 1¸¢ Rivera J A 126 *1.70 Majistiq126¸¢ Mister Cesar126¹ Gran Cafrune130¸ 8

4
10-1

Figari (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Constitution - Fatmagul (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (125-11-14-17)

0.00 Own: Valor Y Fe
Trn: Rodrigo Alberto Viejo (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 134

2024: 9 1 1 1 $5,485 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $660
2023: 16 5 3 1 $20,601 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $306
Life: 46 11 7 3 $42,063 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $7,158

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸¹ 3g Stk - AscRdsVlpr - 5k 7 2«¬ Herrera J A 134 4.10 Dale Toto120«¬ Figari134»£ Negro Yiyi128£ 9
17Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:15¸¶ 3g Stk - Valenzuela - 6k 1 8½¢ Vasquez A J 126 13.40 Golden Leopard112¶£ Papito Ramon134¶¡ Cappo Di Cappo110¶ 12
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^¼ 3g Stk - ClctvdArb - 4k 3 7¼¢ Albornoz J I 134 8.20 Doppler116¨μ Hasparren130¨© Campo De Batalla115£ 9
03Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¾º 3g Stk - Amirton - 5k 4 3»£ Vasquez A J 132 4.40 Dale Toto110º¢ El Espartaco116¶¡ Figari132º¡ 8
05Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13»¸ 3g Stk - RepItalia - 5k 2 4¹¢ Vasquez A J 132 6.40 Dale Toto110¨© Strong Daikiri132¶¡ Senor Canales134¶£ 9
20Apr24 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:15¶¶ 3g Stk - JSBandres - 6k 8 10¶¶¡ Chamorro M A 130 55.90 Greco Eclipsado110¡ Dubai Breeze112¨μ Cafe Ristretto110¨© 14

5
30-1

Van Basten (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Omayad (CHI) - Astuta Carita (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 117

2024: 14 0 0 1 $1,247 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $3,118
2023: 19 0 2 0 $4,632 Off (Dirt): 12 3 1 1 $18,623
Life: 73 10 12 4 $81,764 Distance: 8 2 0 0 $8,114

08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Stk - TopLex - 5k 3 5¼¢ Olivares F A 130 21.70 Sag Giga123¶£ Hacerlo a Mi Modo110¹£ Andrei Bolkonsky117¨μ 8
15Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 5496 8 12¶¹¢ Gonzalez S E 126 21.80 Voy Pal Pueblo121¶¢ Frank Costello115¶¢ Tubarao126¨μ 14
01Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :55½º 3g Hcp - H 5003 3 9¶¶£ Gonzalez S E 128 21.10 Cuenta Maravillas117¸£ Sinesio117¶£ Gran Maestre123¡ 10
27Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:21¹¸ 3g Stk - ClHpCncpn - 8k 7 9¿¡ Menghini L D 110 21.90 Jamon Serrano123º¢ Free Mandate110¡ Encordado112¨© 13
18Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¾^ 3g Hcp - H 5496 5 8½£ Ramirez N A 128 14.90 Tubarao112¶¢ Jamon Serrano126¶ Full Army123º¢ 9
13Jul24 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¸¹ 3g Stk - Naspur - 8k 7 6¶¸¡ Leon W A 110 23.60 Triplecoronado110¶¢ Coronado115¶¡ Latour Cent115¸£ 7

6
12-1

Dale Toto (CHI)
B.g.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Paloma Solitaria (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 24 8 6 4 $26,287 Turf: 21 4 4 4 $15,860
2023: 10 1 0 1 $6,458 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $1,532
Life: 34 9 6 5 $32,745 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $168

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸¹ 3g Stk - AscRdsVlpr - 5k 5 1«¬ Sancho A B 120 *3.00 Dale Toto120«¬ Figari134»£ Negro Yiyi128£ 9
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹º 3g Stk - Macoca - 4k 2 1¡ Sancho A B 122 5.60 Dale Toto122¡ McClane134¹£ Sueno Chilote130¨μ 8
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¿¸ 3g Stk - EncNcPrfNr - 5k 3 8¶^ Zuniga D J 112 5.90 Sag Giga108«¬ Torque115¹£ McClane128¸¡ 8
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 3 3»£ Zuniga D J 132 4.00 Torque128¸£ Levantate Bebe119¹ Dale Toto132¹ 8
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56¸¼ 3g Stk - PlcInvChil - 4k 5 3º Zuniga D J 115 3.30 Quiroguita137¸ Sueno Chilote126¸ Dale Toto115¶ 5
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^¼ 3g Stk - ClctvdArb - 4k 5 4¶ Zuniga D J 121 *2.30 Doppler116¨μ Hasparren130¨© Campo De Batalla115£ 9

7
4-1

Chromium (CHI)
Ch.h.5 California Chrome - Alegria Profunda (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (232-12-6-14) / Trainer (630-70-50-57)

0.00 Own: Mantagua
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 108

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $42,878 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Apr23 eHch(CHI) gd 1m 1:35½½ 3g Stk - FMBordeuG2 - 22k 10 9¸¹£ Espina K D 126 3.70 War Subjective132¸¡ Cafe Ristretto132¨μ London Dreams126¶¡ 10
05Feb23 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1K 2:26¸¸ 3 Stk - ElDebyG1 - 130k 15 8¶º Espina K D 126 23.40 Fortino126¸¢ Lukka126¶¡ Mama Lili121¸ 16
03Dec22 eHch(CHI) ft 1O 2:15»^ 3 Stk - StLegerG1 - 164k 9 5¶½¡ Zuniga D J 126 26.00 Fortino126¶¢ Wappo126¿¡ The Thor126¹ 10
01Oct22 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¶ 3 Stk - SerranoPG1 - 60k 9 5¶¶¢ Ramirez N A 126 6.10 Mbagnick126¹¢ Don Caco126¨© El Oriente126¸ 10
03Sep22 eHch(CHI) ft 1m 1:36¾¾ 2g Stk - DsMlGnsG1 - 50k 3 1«¬ Ramirez N A 126 12.60 Chromium126«¬ El Oriente126¡ The Thor126¶¢ 14
13Aug22 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:30¶½ 3 Stk - MartinezG2 - 13k 11 2¡ Ramirez N A 126 7.40 Spirit Road126¡ Chromium126¡ Sawyer126¹¡ 15

8
3-2

Sag Giga (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Palmira Star (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (179-33-24-12)

0.00 Own: Granadilla
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 5 3 0 $16,230 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $1,482
2023: 14 3 2 2 $13,646 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $7,325
Life: 25 8 5 2 $29,876 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $8,439

08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Stk - TopLex - 5k 5 1¶£ Sancho A B 123 5.00 Sag Giga123¶£ Hacerlo a Mi Modo110¹£ Andrei Bolkonsky117¨μ 8
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¿¸ 3g Stk - EncNcPrfNr - 5k 6 1«¬ Marin S A 108 5.40 Sag Giga108«¬ Torque115¹£ McClane128¸¡ 8
05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 6K 1:19½¿ 3g Stk - MrnMrChile - 5k 9 1¼¢ Sancho A B 128 *2.80 Sag Giga128¼¢ Mis Mejores Amigos112¨© From the Sky132¨μ 8
24Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 7 2¶¡ Zuniga D J 119 *1.90 From the Sky120¶¡ Sag Giga119¨μ Andrei Bolkonsky130¶¢ 8
26Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06»¼ 3g Hcp - H 2677 3 1¸£ Olivares F A 128 2.70 Sag Giga128¸£ Corazon Noble121¶¢ Le Peintre129¨μ 8
12Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»º 3g Hcp - H 2730 2 6» Medina J F 128 *2.10 From the Sky126¨μ Rubato119¶¢ Dunhill Smoke121¨© 8

9
10-1

Negro Yiyi (CHI)
B.h.6 Grand Daddy - Topiss (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1291-258-193-166) / Trainer (850-168-110-95)

0.00 Own: Siempre Fe
Trn: Juan Pablo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 130

2024: 10 0 0 2 $787 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 0 2 1 $4,353 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $5,473
Life: 36 7 6 4 $55,335 Distance: 8 1 3 0 $15,195

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸¹ 3g Stk - AscRdsVlpr - 5k 8 3»£ Medina J F 128 5.50 Dale Toto120«¬ Figari134»£ Negro Yiyi128£ 9
16Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 3877 4 8¼¢ Sancho A B 130 14.00 Great Glen132¸¡ Floreador123¶¢ Schneller117¡ 11
21Jul24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹» 3g Hcp - H 4164 13 3¶¡ Medina J F 128 19.80 Bonsai132¨μ Monaco121¶¢ Negro Yiyi128¡ 13
23Jun24 eChs(CHI) my 6f 1:10^¹ 3g Hcp - H 3885 8 8¶¿¢ Medina J F 128 12.10 Con Compania134¸£ Monaco117»£ Delpiero121¸¡ 9
09Jun24 eChs(CHI) my 6f 1:10¶^ 3g Hcp - H 3977 6 10¸¹¡ Valdivia L I 130 14.30 Factor Sorpresa119¶ Monaco116¸ Pampeado128¨© 11
20May24 eChs(CHI) my 5f :58º½ 3g Hcp - H 4258 9 7½ Reyes J S 132 9.30 Neuer114¶ Milteo123¶¢ Delpiero126£ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-1-2 SP3-10/30/2024-11

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,265. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Star Honey (CHI)
B.h.6 Gemologist - Estiloza by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (206-20-20-21)

0.00 Own: Jaime Trincado
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 22 2 3 5 $5,584 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 20 5 2 4 $10,589 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 71 10 9 15 $27,468 Distance: 70 10 9 15 $27,468

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 14 8½¡ Quinteros W 121 19.40 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14

2
6-1

Algo Le Paso (CHI)
B.c.3 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Rock Cristal (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (339-59-49-35) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 15 1 1 1 $8,075 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $7,012
2023: 1 0 0 0 $775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 1 $8,850 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2425 1 11¸¸ Zuniga D J 123 17.80 Don Cangrejo123¨© En Veces128¸¡ California Spring121¡ 13

3
3-2

Dubai Warrior (CHI)
B.h.5 Dubai Sky - Vamos Muchacha (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Las Araucarias
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $727
2023: 8 2 3 1 $6,471 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 4 2 $10,226 Distance: 6 3 1 1 $7,592

09Aug23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½» 3g Hcp - H 3136 4 7½ Ramirez N A 115 *2.80 Supra Edge117¹¡ Mecha Larga122¸¡ Iron Black123¨© 9

4
30-1

Gipsy Vanner (CHI)
B.g.4 Exaggerator - Quick Fever by Quality Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Mama Lila
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 16 3 2 2 $5,672 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $84
2023: 24 0 1 3 $3,368 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $2,072
Life: 40 3 3 5 $9,040 Distance: 15 3 2 2 $5,588

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 1¹¢ Rivera J A 123 *2.60 Gipsy Vanner123¹¢ Lord of the Wind123¡ Criscat123¸ 11

5
30-1

Caribean Passion (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Passion for Gold - Via Romana (CHI) by Muqtarib, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-26-29-35) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 11 2 1 3 $4,021 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 32 5 3 1 $9,823 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,552
Life: 69 11 6 8 $26,054 Distance: 66 11 6 8 $26,054

12Jun24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2194 9 10¼£ Salinas M J 128 4.70 Pelusona Soy121¨μ Thunderman123£ First Big Dream126¨© 12

6
30-1

The Great Dany (CHI)
B.f.4 Zawraq (IRE) - Sociologia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-1-0-0) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Bernal T Rafael A
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 10 2 1 0 $4,577 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 1 2 1 $3,726 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $286
Life: 17 3 3 1 $8,303 Distance: 13 2 2 1 $5,215

08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2233 2 11¶¼¡ Perez G A 126 21.20 Potro Querido121»¡ Union Army128¨μ Te Lo Cedo126¶¡ 11

7
30-1

Gran Amor Eterno (CHI)
B.f.3 Dubai Sky - Sounding (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-1-2) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 5 1 0 0 $2,106 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $2,106 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $2,106

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^» 3g Hcp - H 2233 4 11¶º Tapia S F 128 16.00 Black Olives121£ Kyo122¹¢ Green Mile126¶ 11

8
30-1

Vida Salvaje (CHI)
B.f.4 Zawraq (IRE) - Indy Tiberina (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (318-28-24-38) / Trainer (125-11-14-17)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Viejo S.
Trn: Rodrigo Alberto Viejo (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 23 2 4 4 $6,104 Turf: 10 1 3 3 $3,793
2023: 8 1 0 1 $3,157 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $223
Life: 31 3 4 5 $9,261 Distance: 18 2 1 2 $5,468

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 6 5½¡ Sancho A B 128 *2.30 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12

9
4-1

Soy El Cantante (CHI)
B.c.4 Patternrecognition - Musica de La Vida (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (1241-103-125-110)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 13 3 0 1 $4,455 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,421
2023: 6 0 1 1 $1,645 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 2 $6,100 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $3,034

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 1¨μ Castillo J A 126 *3.40 Soy El Cantante126¨μ Gran Bicho126¶ Indian Wolf126¹ 12

10
8-1

Black Olives (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Scat Royal (CHI) - Aceituna (CHI) by Interprete (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 8 3 1 0 $4,744 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 15 1 1 1 $2,406 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 74 10 13 3 $28,316 Distance: 62 9 9 2 $21,238

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 5 7¼£ Ramirez N A 123 18.30 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14

11
30-1

Sevalio (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Stevie Wonderboy - Starstaff (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (401-31-33-52) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Barbara Angelica
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 19 2 2 1 $3,992 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2023: 28 2 0 3 $4,024 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $1,822
Life: 69 5 2 5 $12,999 Distance: 57 4 2 5 $8,518

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 2074 6 3» Olivares F A 126 *2.60 Rakata126º Fue Machito126¶ Sevalio126£ 10

12
30-1

Suzzanne (CHI)
B.m.5 Daddy Long Legs - Hot Cherry (ARG) by El Corredor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (6-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

IGNACIO ALBERTO MARTINEZ AEDO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 1 1 0 $2,395 Turf: 15 3 1 0 $10,597
2023: 18 1 2 0 $3,599 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $349
Life: 35 3 3 0 $11,816 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $7,639

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2233 8 12¸¶¢ Vargas I N 123 21.40 Roy Para Un Poco126¨μ Joipur126¸£ Costamia126¶¡ 13

13
30-1

Thunderman (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Seeking the Dia - Minufer (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-59-65-72) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Barbara Angelica
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 24 1 6 4 $5,035 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 17 2 7 2 $7,231 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $536
Life: 51 4 16 8 $18,866 Distance: 38 3 12 7 $13,008

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 9 1¶ Salinas M J 128 4.30 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15

14
30-1

Chalekyta (CHI)
B.f.4 Grand Daddy - Gundenia (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (15-0-0-4)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

SIMOND ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 21 4 2 1 $7,085 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $431
2023: 19 1 1 1 $7,728 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,494
Life: 41 5 3 2 $15,476 Distance: 21 4 1 1 $6,654

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2425 13 11¶¿£ Gonzalez L C 123 24.00 Dale Isi121¡ Crisromane126¶ Netherlander128£ 11

15
10-1

Il Sodoma (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Sumerio (CHI) - Terra Santa (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (179-33-24-12)

0.00 Own: Alpino
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 11 1 0 0 $1,902 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 $1,902 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $1,902

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2233 8 14¶¾£ Ramirez N A 123 17.30 Kyo123¶¡ Kitten's Black121£ Costamia123¨© 14

16
10-1

Di Napoli (CHI)
B.g.5 Exaggerator - Algo Personal (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (553-40-60-58) / Trainer (427-42-47-38)

0.00 Own: Misiuri
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL CIFUENTES (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 26 4 2 3 $8,819 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $1,753
2023: 25 3 1 3 $7,684 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,602
Life: 65 8 5 9 $23,467 Distance: 37 6 2 4 $12,468

05Aug24 eVsc(CHI) my 5K 1:07^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 4 5»£ Rivera J A 130 7.50 Gerasimova128¹ Mister Wayne119¨© Chrome Magic121¶£ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-9-2-10 SP3-10/30/2024-12

Por Laurel Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,460. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Mia Panchita (CHI)
B.m.7 Mr Speaker - Villa Cana (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (102-3-4-2) / Trainer (98-9-8-11)

0.00 Own: Margal
Trn: Nelson Alonso Espina (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 21 2 1 3 $5,332 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 30 0 3 4 $4,415 Off (Dirt): 15 1 1 0 $2,374
Life: 126 6 7 13 $25,030 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

21Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2765 9 14¸» Herrera M A 121 69.60 nHuacarneco121¶£nSeeking the Soul121¶£ Wild World123¸ 15
12Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57»¸ 3g Hcp - H 3267 10 13¶¸¡ Galaz P H 123 63.40 The Joy121¹¡ Il Caturro121£ Lost In Summer123¡ 15
24Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 3403 13 13¿£ Galaz P H 123 47.50 Muy Maton123¸£ Nuevo Horizonte123¨© Horcon Dorado121¨© 15
15Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2876 5 1¸¢ Galaz P H 121 9.40 Mia Panchita121¸¢ La Instrumentista121¨© Silver Prince123¡ 14
01Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2876 5 4º¡ Rivera J A 123 23.40 El Bilingue123¸¡ India Terca121£ Chambo123¶¢ 14

2
10-1

No Me Equivoque (CHI)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Oradora (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-1-2) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 1 0 0 $1,914 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $1,914 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $1,914

11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2233 6 6¾ Tapia S F 128 15.80 The Great Texas123¸ Primo Happy126¶£ Star Honey128£ 8
21Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2233 12 9¶¹¢ Tapia S F 128 21.60 Maxximus123¶£ Costamia123¨© Star Honey126¹¢ 13
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^½ 3 k Msw 12 1¸¢ Tapia S F 122 18.60 No Me Equivoque122¸¢ Corre Sofi123¶£ Romula121¨© 13
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 15 7¶^ Tapia S F 119 104.30 Aneu121¶£ La Tia Elena121£ La Ruta de Todos121¶¡ 15
28Apr24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹^ 2 k Msw 6 15¸º Albornoz J I 121 86.00 Mi Menchita121¸¢ La Chiconita122¨μ La Ruta de Todos122¶¡ 15

3
3-2

Veinte de Plata (CHI)
Gr/ro.h.5 The Lumber Guy - Veta Este (CHI) by Heavyweight Champ, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1248-220-169-136) / Trainer (457-55-41-36)

0.00 Own: Ciruelillo
Trn: Cristian Urbina Rojas (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 12 0 0 2 $1,089 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 2 $1,150 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $530
Life: 22 2 0 4 $11,467 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

15Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¼^ 3g Hcp - H 3267 5 5¶^£ Leon B E 123 6.80 Lomachenko123»¡ Ponle Toby126¹¡ Cachorrita Mia121¶ 15
04Jul24 eHch(CHI) gd 5f 1:00»¶ 3g Hcp - H 3262 5 12¾¢ Leon B E 126 7.70 Dona Shishi123¶ Roto Suertudo121¶£ Sigue Tu Pasion126£ 15
30May24 eHch(CHI) gd 5f :59¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 3373 14 13¿¢ Leon B E 123 21.00 Salus121¶¢ Gianmarco121¡ Grand Elephant121£ 15
16May24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 3393 8 12¶^£ Perez R J 121 59.40 Trio Baracaibo119¶£ Gran Tilapia123¡ Ortodoxa121£ 14
09May24 eHch(CHI) my 5f :58¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3281 9 9½ Santibanez N R 119 20.70 Tubarao119¶¡ Tierra de Copihue119£ Benito119¨© 14

4
6-1

El Carinoso (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Vision and Verse - Carinosa Sonrisa (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (876-47-56-49) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Carlos
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 16 2 4 1 $5,587 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 14 0 0 0 $260 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $1,624
Life: 87 10 9 9 $49,499 Distance: 16 2 4 1 $5,587

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 15 2¶£ Carvacho D A 121 18.80 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2425 9 4¸¢ Carvacho D A 123 5.60 Dale Isi121¡ Crisromane126¶ Netherlander128£ 11
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2425 5 6¶¸¡ Sancho A B 126 4.20 Maxximus128«¬ Pollollo132º£ Malamala126¡ 7
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2425 7 3£ Carvacho D A 122 16.10 Mister Cesar121¨μ En Veces126¡ El Carinoso122¶ 10
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 7¶^¢ Carvacho D A 128 7.90 Don Cangrejo123¨© En Veces128¸¡ California Spring121¡ 13

5
4-1

Sound Court (CHI)
B.h.8 Court Vision - Sounding (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (603-52-53-58) / Trainer (640-51-54-57)

0.00 Own: Braulio Gomez A.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 20 1 5 4 $5,024 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $157
2023: 13 0 2 0 $1,445 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $498
Life: 103 14 20 13 $45,948 Distance: 92 13 20 10 $41,721

04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 5 2¡ Perez G A 123 *3.80 Ascot Rain126¡ Sound Court123¨μ Star Honey126¹ 12
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2425 6 4¹ Perez G A 123 9.50 Don Cangrejo123¨© En Veces128¸¡ California Spring121¡ 13
19Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^º 3g Hcp - H 2425 5 4½£ Perez G A 123 4.80 Pato Cuncuna128¸¡ The Great Texas119º¢ Crisromane119¶ 7
31Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 2 2¶¢ Herrera J A 121 3.80 Indian Symphony128¶¢ Sound Court121¨μ Monton De Gloria123¶£ 9
22Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 9 5½¢ Tapia S F 123 7.60 Fully Loaded123¸ El Nachito128¸¡ Mascleta128¨μ 10

6
10-1

Tomate Un Trago (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Mr Speaker - Naima (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (416-26-29-35) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: Haras La Selva
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 4 1 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2023: 19 4 2 0 $8,694 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $591
Life: 55 8 8 2 $24,233 Distance: 38 7 4 1 $17,959

10Mar24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Hcp - H 3016 8 6½¡ Donoso M 122 20.60 Wilf125¶¢ Vieja Chela123¶¢ Dictatorial128¶¢ 9
14Feb24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2783 1 6£ Molina J N 126 30.90 Mister E127¨μ Pollollo123¨© One Vision126¨© 15
22Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¼» 3g Hcp - H 2768 5 6¶¸£ Herrera J A 130 *2.80 Maldotti123¼£ Pollollo126¸¢ Giantify130¡ 9
03Jan24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2849 4 1¸¢ Herrera J A 123 *1.90 Tomate Un Trago123¸¢ Mister E122¨μ Luiverar126£ 10
18Dec23 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06»½ 3g Hcp - H 2620 4 1¼¡ Herrera J A 126 *2.50 Tomate Un Trago126¼¡ En Veces128¨μ Joventurfman128¡ 11

7
30-1

Tren a Linares (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Forward March - Noche de Pucon (CHI) by Mon Pote Le Gitan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 16 0 3 1 $1,365 Turf: 31 1 6 5 $8,317
2023: 19 1 4 3 $6,868 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 1 7 5 $8,752 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $193

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 7 14¸» Rodriguez G 119 8.50 Romanius121¼£ Le Peintre121£ Ascot Rain126¶£ 14
01Sep24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2455 5 10¶¸¢ Alvarez A J 128 11.60 Siete de Abril123¨μ El Chita Cruz119º£ Blue Turquoise121¨μ 10
30Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸» 3g Hcp - H 2355 12 2¸ Alvarez A J 123 10.00 Vino Fuerte123¸ Tren a Linares123¶¡ Kemon123¡ 13
12Aug24 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2599 2 10½¡ Gonzalez S E 119 21.90 Sir Wallance126¸¡ Minoni128¶£ Turbera123¶¢ 15
04Aug24 eChs(CHI) myp 5K 1:06¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2599 2 14¶¿ Rodriguez G 119 26.00 Altiro Voy119¨μ Vuelve La Farra121¸£ El Calbucano123£ 16

8
10-1

La Tia Elena (CHI)
B.f.3 Patternrecognition - Nobleza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (401-31-33-52) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS SEITH (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 8 1 2 0 $2,894 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $2,894 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $2,298

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7K 1:35¿^ 3 Stk - GRiveraB - 9k 8 12¸» Ortega C A 121 29.60 Petit Profesor126»¡ Max Four126» Parcerito126¹ 12
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¸¸ 3 Stk - Concon - 4k 6 2º Ortega C A 122 11.50 Max Four126º La Tia Elena122¡ Grande Abita121¸¡ 11
07Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹º 3 k Msw 2 1½¢ Ortega C A 122 *2.30 La Tia Elena122½¢ Corre Sofi122½ La Defense121¶¡ 8
17Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^» 3 k Msw 5 5¹£ Henriquez F A 121 3.90 Kolette122¡ La Ruta de Todos121¶£ Cute Rose121£ 12
08Jul24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 5 2¶£ Henriquez F A 121 9.00 Aneu121¶£ La Tia Elena121£ La Ruta de Todos121¶¡ 15

9
30-1

Informatica (CHI)
B.f.4 Awesome Patriot - India Cruzada (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (805-44-55-71) / Trainer (465-41-28-35)

0.00 Own: Mama Lila
Trn: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuena Garrido (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 13 2 2 2 $4,883 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $3,799
2023: 24 2 3 5 $7,832 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $417
Life: 37 4 5 7 $12,715 Distance: 25 2 5 5 $6,810

12Oct24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:14»½ 3g Hcp - H 3264 12 1¶¢ Sancho A B 121 *2.20 Informatica121¶¢ Tocarte Toa121¶ Mi Diez Por Ciento123¶ 15
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2154 11 3¶ Martinez I A 128 11.30 Thunderman128¶ Lord of the Wind126¨© Informatica128º 15
26Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2876 6 5½£ Sancho A B 121 3.90 Royal Paint121º¡ Amada Sofia123¶£ Kat Fever123£ 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 9¶^£ Sancho A B 123 4.50 Black Olives123¶¡ Cosas Imposibles128¨© Bapkiza123¸£ 16
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2154 7 4»£ Sancho A B 123 *3.50 Luca Brasi123¸¢ Thunderman123¨© Kwin123¹¡ 10

10
8-1

Dubai Wind (CHI)
B.c.4 Dubai Sky - Whisper Gently (IRE) by High Chaparral (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (740-25-44-32) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 27 4 5 4 $9,997 Turf: 23 4 4 3 $9,614
2023: 15 0 1 1 $1,188 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $447
Life: 42 4 6 5 $11,185 Distance: 16 0 2 1 $1,268

05Oct24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 3403 9 6º£ Figueroa N F 121 13.20 On the Way121¨μ La Nonita121¶£ Mr Carrot119¨μ 15
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2233 11 -- Donoso M 128 7.50 Roy Para Un Poco126¨μ Joipur126¸£ Costamia126¶¡ lost jockey 13
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2233 9 3¶£ Donoso M 126 34.10 Until Sunrise123¶¡ White Sand126¨μ Dubai Wind126¨© 11
02Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:29½^ 3g Hcp - H 3063 8 7¿£ Vargas I N 119 17.20 Keidar128º¡ Better Than125¸¡ Constitution's Son121£ 9
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2505 3 9¶» Ramirez N A 128 23.20 El Gran Pirata128¶¢ Bone Less126¸ Potro Querido121¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-4-10 SP3-10/30/2024-13
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,460. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Facho Rico (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Forward March - Indy Kada (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (12-0-0-2) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Luis Salinas T.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 17 2 1 2 $4,942 Turf: 19 2 1 1 $7,824
2023: 12 1 1 0 $5,169 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 2 2 $10,111 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $4,596

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 8 1¶£ Sancho A B 123 *3.00 Facho Rico123¶£ El Carinoso121¶¢ Don Pallo126¡ 14
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 2¡ Gonzalez S E 119 12.40 Dale Isi128¡ Facho Rico119¸£ Don Pallo123¸£ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2425 2 8»¡ Urbina R C 126 14.50 Dale Isi121¡ Crisromane126¶ Netherlander128£ 11

2
10-1

Gerasimova (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Aragorn (IRE) - Latina Soy (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (411-32-33-32) / Trainer (1221-100-111-92)

0.00 Own: C.B.G.
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 22 2 4 1 $5,786 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $277
2023: 19 4 1 0 $11,862 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $2,617
Life: 41 6 5 1 $17,648 Distance: 29 5 5 1 $11,158

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 2425 5 2¨© Villagran I R 123 10.30 Ascot Rain123¨© Gerasimova123¨© Jeyson Born123«¬ 12
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 5 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez S E 123 9.10 Romanius121¼£ Le Peintre121£ Ascot Rain126¶£ 14
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2425 10 6¾ Rivera J A 126 6.70 Pollollo122£ El Nachito128¨μ Romanius121£ 10

3
12-1

Merengada (CHI)
B.m.5 Competitive Edge - Rocio Merengue (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (318-28-24-38) / Trainer (63-2-7-4)

0.00 Own: Inefable
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS URBINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 3 1 0 $5,952 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 1 0 2 $2,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 2 4 $10,656 Distance: 17 2 1 3 $4,582

13May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2704 7 9¶¸¢ Gonzalez S E 128 15.40 Mister E130¨μ Golden East123£ Perla Del Austro130¨© 10
05May24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2687 6 11¶¶¢ Carvacho D A 130 13.80 Sag Giga123¨© Golden East121¶ From the Sky121¡ 12
04Apr24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 3217 2 1º£ Sancho A B 123 *2.40 Merengada123º£ Dona Shishi121¨© Juniper119¡ 14

4
30-1

Dale Isi (CHI)
B.f.3 Hinz (ARG) - Ornellaia (CHI) by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1249-133-136-128) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Don Amadeo
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 7 3 0 0 $5,244 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 0 $5,244 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $5,244

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2425 14 1¡ Ramirez N A 128 5.20 Dale Isi128¡ Facho Rico119¸£ Don Pallo123¸£ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2425 8 1¡ Ramirez N A 121 16.40 Dale Isi121¡ Crisromane126¶ Netherlander128£ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¶¾ 3gk Stk - FstsPatris - 4k 3 7¸^¢ Ramirez N A 117 13.90 Stormy Joke134¹ Figura Real121º¢ Tumble Star134¹ 7

5
4-1

Le Peintre (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Interaction (ARG) - Le Cite (ARG) by Election Day (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1382-143-148-117) / Trainer (274-21-26-26)

0.00 Own: Tata's Juan
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 29 4 3 4 $9,203 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $677
2023: 26 2 4 8 $8,795 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 1 $2,218
Life: 63 7 7 14 $21,119 Distance: 52 7 6 12 $19,528

25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 12 8¹ Castillo J A 123 11.70 Empezar De Nuevo128¡ El Gran Pirata123¨μ Until Sunrise123¡ 14
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 2¼£ Castillo J A 121 7.30 Romanius121¼£ Le Peintre121£ Ascot Rain126¶£ 14
04Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2425 4 6»¢ Zuniga D J 126 5.10 Mister Cesar121¨μ En Veces126¡ El Carinoso122¶ 10

6
6-1

Maxximus (CHI)
Ch.h.12 Newfoundland - Re Vive (CHI) by Sam M., CHI
STATS: Jockey (1207-122-122-113) / Trainer (122-16-15-19)

0.00 Own: Toleo Toleo
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 20 2 1 3 $4,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 29 5 8 4 $15,600 Off (Dirt): 15 1 0 4 $9,850
Life: 153 23 24 23 $173,810 Distance: 69 7 14 10 $24,607

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:31^º 3g Hcp - H 3063 6 2¸£ Castillo J A 128 3.70 El Gran Pirata128¸£ Maxximus128¨μ Winning Point126¨μ 5
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 4 5¶£ Herrera J A 128 7.60 Empezar De Nuevo128¡ El Gran Pirata123¨μ Until Sunrise123¡ 14
11Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2425 6 1«¬ Herrera J A 128 5.50 Maxximus128«¬ Pollollo132º£ Malamala126¡ 7

7
30-1

Sweet Delfina (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Daddy Long Legs - Sweet Clemen (CHI) by Cat Scan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (584-25-32-45) / Trainer (310-21-22-30)

0.00 Own: Lemon Black
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 24 1 0 4 $2,791 Turf: 12 0 2 2 $1,883
2023: 35 2 5 3 $9,157 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $2,031
Life: 59 3 5 7 $11,948 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $859

11Oct24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2498 14 3¹ Rodriguez G 123 4.50 Don Josa121¶£ Perlura121¶¢ Sweet Delfina123¶¢ 14
04Oct24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00^» 3g Hcp - H 2498 10 3¶ Gonzalez S E 121 11.30 Mi Martuca123¡ Reo Por Lindo123¡ Sweet Delfina121¡ 13
23Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2355 10 3£ Rodriguez G 126 9.70 Don Josa123¨μ Intrigant125¡ Sweet Delfina126¨μ 15

8
8-1

Potro Querido (CHI)
B.h.5 Viscount Nelson - Zaragozana (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (9-2-1-2) / Trainer (617-73-92-61)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2024: 18 4 3 3 $8,473 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 1 1 $2,046 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,207
Life: 35 5 7 5 $27,226 Distance: 15 3 3 0 $6,112

16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15º¿ 3g Hcp - H 2584 7 1¶¢ Alvarez A J 117 3.10 Potro Querido117¶¢ Dunhill Smoke128¶¢ Empezar De Nuevo123¸¢ 6
08Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2233 12 1»¡ Tapia S F 121 4.10 Potro Querido121»¡ Union Army128¨μ Te Lo Cedo126¶¡ 11
28Aug24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2505 5 3¹¢ Tapia S F 121 16.60 El Gran Pirata128¶¢ Bone Less126¸ Potro Querido121¡ 12

9
3-2

Giantify
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Fortify - Giant Remex (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, KY
STATS: Jockey (339-59-49-35) / Trainer (807-83-76-84)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Luis Salinas Trigo (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN ESPINA LAZO (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 23 2 3 2 $5,763 Turf: 26 6 4 2 $19,620
2023: 32 4 4 6 $12,810 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $538
Life: 78 10 11 12 $36,414 Distance: 51 6 6 7 $20,963

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 2425 1 8º£ Gonzalez J A 128 23.40 Ascot Rain123¨© Gerasimova123¨© Jeyson Born123«¬ 12
02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2680 3 7¿£ Zuniga D J 123 20.40 Dunhill Smoke132¡ Amelio Nistel130¸¢ Indian Symphony130¸ 11
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾º 3g Hcp - H 2501 7 10¾¡ Zuniga D J 119 22.60 Dunhill Smoke121£ El Nachito119¶£nMaldotti128¸¡ 11

10
30-1

Crisromane (CHI)
B.f.4 Grand Daddy - Va Llegando (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (305-45-32-26) / Trainer (445-48-66-55)

0.00 Own: Don Amadeo
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

FRANCO ALFONSO OLIVARES TABUTAUD (0-0-0-0) 128

2024: 17 4 2 2 $7,196 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 12 1 1 0 $3,369 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 5 3 2 $10,565 Distance: 18 5 2 2 $9,579

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2425 10 4¼ Fuenzalida R A 126 3.40 Dale Isi128¡ Facho Rico119¸£ Don Pallo123¸£ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 2¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 7.80 Dale Isi121¡ Crisromane126¶ Netherlander128£ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2233 12 1º Fuenzalida R A 126 *2.50 Crisromane126º Costamia128¨© Hera Raider126¡ 12

11
30-1

Teruka (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Grand Daddy - Elga (CHI) by Ecton Park, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1043-58-65-91) / Trainer (391-30-21-23)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 1 0 1 $4,195 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $3,695
Life: 9 1 0 1 $4,195 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

02Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2425 4 12¸» Zuniga D J 128 81.80 Dale Isi128¡ Facho Rico119¸£ Don Pallo123¸£ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2425 9 14¶¼£ Rivera J A 126 63.10 Empezar De Nuevo128¡ El Gran Pirata123¨μ Until Sunrise123¡ 14
29Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 3267 14 13¶¸¢ Leon B E 121 11.40 Mitico Cruzado121¹¡ Queen of Syria119¶¢ Lady Chrome119¶ 14

12
30-1

Kwin (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Kendora (CHI) by Sageburg (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (998-87-86-83) / Trainer (18-3-0-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 28 4 2 2 $8,086 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $677
2023: 5 1 0 0 $2,568 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $1,981
Life: 33 5 2 2 $10,654 Distance: 17 3 1 1 $6,195

09Oct24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸» 3g Hcp - H 2425 3 5¡ Rodriguez G 121 7.60 Ascot Rain123¨© Gerasimova123¨© Jeyson Born123«¬ 12
25Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2154 8 1¹ Rodriguez G 130 4.50 Kwin130¹ Indian Wolf126¨μ Cosas Imposibles128¸¡ 12
21Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11ºº 3g Hcp - H 3369 3 3º¡ Medina J F 121 *2.30 Enviado Especial123¸ Inca de Sol123¸¡ Kwin121¸¢ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,500. For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Carolyn's Angel° (L)
B.m.5 Baryshnikov - Lighting Bopers by Cape Storm, IN
Red, White Stars, Green "C", White Stars on Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

29 $5,000 Own: Blaine Davidson
Trn: Stephen V. Fosdick (84-9-8-7)

JULIO E. FELIX (6-0-1-1) 121

2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,265 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 2 0 $7,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,585
Life: 11 0 2 0 $10,378 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,770

Track: 11 0 2 0 $10,378
27Jun24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :50½º 1:16¹º 1:41»¿ 3gklMcl 15000 23-34 4 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¿ 5¶¹ 4¸¹£ Leahey H 121 bL 20.60 Emerson's Dream124¶¸ Ruby Girl120º£ Wise Mary120½ stalked inside,faded 5
27May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :47¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gklMcl 15000 ---18 2 7 9¾¡ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 6¶½¡ Burgos A 124 bL 11.10 J's Naughty Kitten120¶¶¡ Same O Same O120¡ Jolly Justice120¡ unrushed,improved late 10
24Oct23 Ind5 ft 1m¸º :50»º 1:15¿º 1:41¼» 3gklMcl 5000 8-41 3 9¾¢ 9½£ 9¿¢ 8½¢ 8¶¸£ Ramos J D 122 bL 12.20 Explosive Skies122¶ Nixa122»£ Mali Bali122£ no factor 9
05Oct23 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¼¼ :49½¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:46½¶ 3gklMsw 38500 16-30 6 6¾¢ 6½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶º£ Leahey H 124 bL 10.30 Goody Four Shoes124½ Dabney124¸¡ Sequeeker117º¢ no factor, off inside 7
07Sep23 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49¸¹ 1:15½¹ 1:49¶¼ 3gklMcl 10000 27-32 6 7¶^ 7¶» 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 2¶^¡ Leahey H 124 bL 6.10 Mean Elenita113¶^¡ Carolyn's Angel124«¬ Raise N Praise112¾¢ bmp,svgd,up4place 8
17Aug23 Ind8 wfs 1m¸º :48½½ 1:15^¹ 1:43½» 3gklMcl 10000 55-47 3 4»¡ 4¾¢ 3¼ 3¸¡ 2º£ Leahey H 119» bL 6.30 Bicarb Betty120º£ Carolyn's Angel119¸¢ Raise N Praise120¡ wbmp,rally2w2nd,up plc 7
15Jul23 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¿º 1:12¸¼ 3gklMcl 15000 3-30 4 6 7½¡ 6¶¶ 5¾¡ 4¶¸¢ Perez E E 124 bL 46.70 Unbridled Devine120¾¡ Valine120¨μ Lucky Linda W120¹¡ 3p,bid late for 4th 8
16May22 Ind6 ft 5K¸¸ :23¹» :47¿^ 1:06½¸ 3 klMsw 36000 22-20 1 1 7º£ 8¿£ 8¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Rivera B 110¶ b̂L 60.90 Trafalgar Shore121º Gio's Baby Girl121¶¢ Habuiah121º through early inside 8
29Sep21 Ind5 ft 1m¸¼ :50¹º 1:15¿^ 1:42»¹ 2 klMsw 36000 ----- 8 9¼ 9¶^ 9¸^ 9¹¸ 9ºº¢ Pompell T L 117 bL 37.00 Torte120¸ Amazingness117£ Mamala Kamala120¶£ wide, no factor 9
13Sep21 Ind8 ft 5K¸º :22¾¾ :47^¶ 1:07^¸ 2 klMsw 38500 15-13 9 7 9¿ 9¶¹ 9¶¾ 9¸^¢ Pompell T L 120 b 23.00 Lexi Sun120¶£ Lil Evie120¨μ Unbridled Victory120¹ came 5 wide, no factor 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52b 11/13 18 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 13/36 11 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 8/11 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 7/34

2
15-1 White

Jello Bean° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Elnaawi - No Closure by Pioneerof the Nile, IN
Green and White Diagonal Halves, Green and White "S", Green "L" on White Sleeve, White "D" on Green Sleeve, Green Cap

19 $5,000 Own: Shim Racing, LLC (Scott Resnick)
Trn: Scott D. Mullins (71-2-1-12)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 117

2024: 5 0 0 1 $3,182 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2023: 2 0 0 0 $963 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $770
Life: 7 0 0 1 $4,145 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,720

Track: 7 0 0 1 $4,145
02Oct24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :49¶¼ 1:14^º 1:44º¹ 3 kjStk - ITOBAFilyH - 100k 34--- 5 5¸ 5¹ 9¶^ 9¸¶ 9º¿£ Burgos A 118 bL 99.10 Crosley118¹¢ Solrun120£ Shipshewana118¶¡ stalkd early,faded5/16 9
11Sep24 Ind3 ft 1mº» :51º¹ 1:17¶^ 1:44¶¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 21-37 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ 3¼ Burgos A 117 bL 62.10 Greatest Moment113¶ Pink Robe124» Jello Bean117¨μ clear2p,couldn't last 7
15Aug24 Ind3 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46¾¹ 1:11¼» 1:36¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 38-27 7 6» 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 7¶» 6¸¹ Morales J 117 bL 77.90 Southern Mesa117¹£ Silent Secretary124»¢ Sally Bali124¶ no factor 8
17Jun24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22»» :47¾¾ 1:07¼¼ 3gklMcl 15000 37-22 4 3 6»¡ 6¾ 6¿ 6¶¶¢ Carmona S 113½ hL 27.90 Six J Starlet124»¡ She's No Kate124¶¢ Rosas for Luz120¨μ unrushed,no bid 6
27May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :47¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gklMcl 15000 ---8 3 3 10¾¡ 10¶¹ 10¶½ 10¸¸ Morales J 120 hL 21.50 J's Naughty Kitten120¶¶¡ Same O Same O120¡ Jolly Justice120¡wbore out start,bmp foe 10
17Oct23 Ind8 ft 5K¸¹ :22¼¶ :47¹½ 1:07¹¶ 2 klMsw 38500 24-23 6 8 10¼£ 9½¡ 11¿¡ 8¿£ Morales J 121 h 50.40 Hard Truth Wins121¡ Turbo Gal121¶£ When's Forever121º¢wjostld erly,angld8p1/8 12
28Sep23 Ind4 my 5K¸¸ :22½¿ :47¶¶ 1:06¸^ 2 klMsw 38500 33-1 1 2 3¹¡ 3¡ 4¿ 5¸¹ Morales J 120 h 15.60 Rafaella120¶º¡ Lotta Latte120¶¡ Touchdown Pass120¶ track ins, no rally 8
Workout(s): 3 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 11/29 6 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/10

3
12-1 Blue

Goodlark° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Sky Mesa - Ode to a Skylark by Flatter, IN
Red, Black Triangle, Red Cap

30 $5,000 Own: Richard W. Huddleston
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (162-18-20-17)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $813 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2023: 1 0 0 0 $360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,173 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,173
16Oct24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklMcl 15000 12-27 3 10 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶º¡ De La Cruz F 120 bL 38.50 Raelyn124¸¡ Catrina Partner120¸ Ocho's Secret120¶¡ wbmp early,inside trip 11
25Sep24 Ind8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¹¾ 1:15¹¶ 1:45¿º 3gklMsw 36000 23-23 3 6º£ 7¼¢ 8¶^ 8¶º 8¸¹ Calleja A 113½ bL 19.90 Ruby Girl120¹¡ Spooner120£ War Trinkets120¶¡ saved ground 8
05Sep24 Ind6 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :48»¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¼¹ 3gklMsw 36000 35-42 8 4¸¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 7¿ 8¶^ Romero J M 113½ L 17.50 Channah Del Mar120¸¡ Lunar Lace121º¢ Kennedy Heights124¶¢ stlk btw,fade far turn 10
21Jul23 Ind5 ft 5K¸¹ :22½¹ :47¶º 1:06¹¹ 2 klMsw 36000 21-25 2 8 10»¡ 10¶^ 9½£ 8¶¸ Leahey H 113½ 33.20 Miss Monarca120«¬ Noneofyourbusiness120¨© Micki Valentine120¶¢ passed tired foes 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 20/32 20 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03bg 5/5 13 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/2 3 Aug 24 Ind 4F my :48.2b 9/30

4
9-2 Yellow

Backwards K°
Gr/ro.m.5 Danza - Jennifer Moon by Alphabet Soup, IN
Blue, Yellow Flamed Yoke, Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

34 $5,000 Own: Crystal Cheek
Trn: Darlene Green (45-0-0-5)

HANNAH LEAHEY (125-7-13-10) 124

2024: 6 0 0 1 $3,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $315 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $135
Life: 8 0 0 1 $3,425 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 0 1 $3,425
16Oct24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklMcl 15000 32-42 7 9 9»¢ 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6½£ Flaco A 124 55.10 Raelyn124¸¡ Catrina Partner120¸ Ocho's Secret120¶¡ 4wide,no late bid 11
04Sep24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :22»¹ :46¸º 1:06¶» 3gklMsw 36000 4-26 3 7 8¿¢ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 7¶º¡ Leahey H 124 47.30 Realer120¶¢ Pernicious120¹£ Littleransomsfire120¹¡ unrushed 3path 8
30Jul24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3gklMcl 5000 18-46 1 9 7¼¡ 6¼ 6¼¢ 3¹£ Romero J M 114¶^ 49.90 Mujer Bonita120¹¢ Ruby Girl120¡ Backwards K114¸ rail,bid1/4,faltered 9
03Jul24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :23¸^ :47¸^ 1:13º½ 3gklMcl 5000 ---26 6 3 7½¡ 6½¡ 5¿ 4¿£ Morales J 124 10.60 La Flaka110¸ Unafrade120¼£ Lucky Linda W121¶ 3/8,improved late2path 7
24Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :23º¿ :48¶¶ 1:07¾¶ 3gklMcl 15000 ---25 7 8 8½£ 8½¡ 5¾¡ 5¿£ Morales J 124 86.20 Gimme Some Money120¹¢ La Flaka110£ Ocho's Secret120º¢ wawk st,rail,improved 8
28May24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :47½^ 1:14¹¶ 3gklMcl 15000 32-27 2 6 6º£ 6º 7¼ 7¾ Morales J 124 22.30 Silly Rules120¨μ La Flaka113¸¢ Say Yes Anni110¨μ wbobb,bmp st,inside 7
15Nov23 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :46¸^ 1:12^¶ 3gklMcl 15000 15-16 3 6 5¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¾ 6¸¸¢ Bays B 115¶^ 25.30 First Elkton122¶¶£ Kays Heavenly Star119¸¡ Cabin Abby125£ saved ground 7
16Oct23 Ind9 gd 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45½» 1:11½¹ 3gklMcl 15000 19-35 2 10 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¹£ Bays B 115¶^ 47.30 No Joking Matter115¶ Color Me Fast122»¡ Cabin Abby125»£wawk,bumped foe start 11

5
7-2 Green

Ricky's Part° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Brody's Cause - No Partners by Awesome Patriot, IN
Yellow, Red Hoops, Red and White "Cazarez Racing Stable", Yellow Cap

33 $5,000 Own: Miguel A. Cazarez
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (152-17-25-18)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (182-16-19-24) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,766 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,038
16Oct24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklMcl 15000 67-42 8 1 1¡ 5» 5¼ 7¾ Correa Y L 120 L 7.50 Raelyn124¸¡ Catrina Partner120¸ Ocho's Secret120¶¡ vied btw,gave way5/16 11
06Jul24 Fan2 ft 6f¸^ :23¸½ :47¼¼ 1:15¸^ 3gk Msw 12000 54-32 2 5 4¹ 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 5½ Arrieta R 118 bL 26.80 Skip the Formality126º¡ Wildwood Dorothy118¶£ Classy Action126¡ steadied 7/16,insd 1/4 7
24Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :23º¿ :48¶¶ 1:07¾¶ 3gklMcl 15000 27-23 8 5 4¶¡ 7½ 7¿¡ 6¶^¢ Arrieta R 120 bL 10.20 Gimme Some Money120¹¢ La Flaka110£ Ocho's Secret120º¢wstmb badly,gave way 8
05Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¸» :22^¾ :45¿¸ 1:05¼¿ 3gklMsw 36000 27-46 5 8 8¿£ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 5¶^£ Arrieta R 120 bL 44.10 Watcher120» Beach Dancer120¸ Kam's Rockin Gold120¹¡ inside,improved late 8
11Nov23 Fan1 ft 5K¸^ :23¼¶ :48»½ 1:08¼¿ 2 k Msw 12000 21-26 4 5 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¹ Diego J 120 b 9.80 Moonshine Molly120£ Redhededstranger115£ Lastchancesaloon120½¢wawkward start, outrun 5
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 21/34 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.3b 21/28 24 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:06b 22/23 3 Aug 24 Fan 3F ft :38.4b 5/7

6
7-5 Black

Ocho's Secret° (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Ocho Ocho Ocho - Secret Intent by Broken Vow, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

38 $5,000 Own: Cathi Jones
Trn: Tim Eggleston (398-57-57-47)

SANTO SANJUR (303-38-46-34) 120

2024: 6 0 0 3 $7,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 3 $7,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 3 $7,340
16Oct24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklMcl 15000 39-50 11 7 7º¢ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3º¡ Sanjur S 120 L 6.30 Raelyn124¸¡ Catrina Partner120¸ Ocho's Secret120¶¡ wawk,5path,belated bid 11
19Aug24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :23¶^ :47º¶ 1:06¿¿ 3gklMcl 5000 31-30 5 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¡ Esquivel E 120 L *.80 Keen Annie120¶ Queen's Desire118¸¡ Ocho's Secret120£ stalked3p,no clsng bid 5
24Jun24 Ind1 ft 5K¹¸ :23º¿ :48¶¶ 1:07¾¶ 3gklMcl 15000 20-39 1 3 6¸£ 4¸ 3¹ 3º Sanjur S 120 L 8.10 Gimme Some Money120¹¢ La Flaka110£ Ocho's Secret120º¢ inside,bid1/4,faltered 8
28May24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :47½^ 1:14¹¶ 3gklMcl 15000 52-27 5 2 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6½£ Ulloa A P 120 L 2.50 Silly Rules120¨μ La Flaka113¸¢ Say Yes Anni110¨μ wawk st,stlk3p to turn 7
16May24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :46¹½ 1:12¸» 1:44º» 3gklMsw 36000 71-39 5 4» 4¼¡ 4¼ 5¾¡ 4¶º£ Ulloa A P 120 L 34.00 Lilmorecraken120¹¡ Channah Del Mar120º Kam's Rockin Gold120½¢ evenly 7
16Apr24 Ind5 ft 5K¸¸ :22^¶ :46¶½ 1:06^º 3 klMsw 36000 87-33 3 7 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 8¶¶¡ Ulloa A P 121 bL 14.30 Inspired Fire121¶£ Outlaw Woman121¸¢ Channah Del Mar121¶¡ vied btw,gave way 1/4 10
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 19/26 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 40/47 10 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :47.3b 2/23 10 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 16/17

7
10-1Orange

Unbridled Miss° (L)
Ch.f.3 Unbridled Express - Miss Carmelite by Mutakddim, IN
Red, White "GG" on Green Triangle Yoke, Red Hoop on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

19 $5,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (288-51-46-40)

ANDRES CALLEJA (200-15-20-21) 110½

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,093 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $385
2023: 3 0 0 1 $4,427 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $5,520 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,850

Track: 7 0 0 1 $5,520
16Oct24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ 1:13½¶ 3gklMcl 15000 ---35 6 11 11¶^ 9¶^ 9¶^ 8¶¶ Villarreal O 112½ bL 26.50 Raelyn124¸¡ Catrina Partner120¸ Ocho's Secret120¶¡ wbmp,improved late 11
19Aug24 Ind6 gd p 1B½^ :48¶^ 1:13^^ 1:44¼º 3gklMsw 38500 35-3 6 7º 6¼£ 8¶¶ 8¸¸ 8¸¿£ Terraza G 120 bL 6.20 Jolly Justice120º Legs for Days124¸ C V Cinnamon Rose113£wbmp st,4p,faded 1/4 9
27May24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¹ :47¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gklMcl 15000 15-21 5 8 6¼ 5½ 6¶^ 5¶¼ Parker D L 120 bL 17.10 J's Naughty Kitten120¶¶¡ Same O Same O120¡ Jolly Justice120¡ wbmp both sides start 10
04May24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ 1:11º¸ 3 klMsw 38500 28-23 6 7 7½¡ 7¿ 6¶¹ 7¸»¢ Leahey H 121 L 73.10 Werk It Wendy121¾¡ When's Forever121¶£ Charming Casita121¶ wbmp st,inside trip 7
17Oct23 Ind8 ft 5K¸¹ :22¼¶ :47¹½ 1:07¹¶ 2 klMsw 38500 14-18 8 10 11¾¢ 12¶^ 12¶¶ 12¶¸ Terraza G 114½ 40.70 Hard Truth Wins121¡ Turbo Gal121¶£ When's Forever121º¢ 4path turn, outrun 12
19Sep23 Ind3 ft 1m¸º :51¶¸ 1:17¼¶ 1:46º¶ 2 klMsw 38500 38-17 2 2«¬ 3¡ 3» 3¿¡ 3¿£ Burnham M 113½ 6.80 Classic Kitten120º¢ Solrun120»¡ Unbridled Miss113¶¹ finished evenly 5
07Sep23 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :48»¶ 1:15»¸ 2 klMsw 38500 19-11 5 7 8½£ 7»¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¸¡ Leahey H 120 4.60 Front Cover120»¢ Sky My Lady120¡ Classic Kitten120º¡ bmp,late bid,empty 9
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:05b 10/11 21 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:04b 22/27 14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 22/41 7 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :54b 40/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired
Equipment Change: Carolyn's Angel will race with Blk-Off

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:10 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. ($23,000 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS SIRED BY REGISTERED INDIANA STALLIONS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
September 30 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and 70 yards
on the main track. One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Star Review° (L)
B.g.4 Forever d'Oro - Stacia by Aldebaran, IN
Green and White Diagonal Halves, Green and White "S", Green "L" on White Sleeve, White "D" on Green Sleeve, Green Cap

62 Own: Shim Racing, LLC (Scott Resnick)
Trn: Scott D. Mullins (71-2-1-12)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 121

2024: 7 1 1 2 $30,780 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,565
2023: 9 0 1 1 $18,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,310
Life: 16 1 2 3 $49,645 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $9,380

Track: 16 1 2 3 $49,645
18Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :49º» 1:12¿¼ 1:37»» 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 23-67 5 7¶^ 7¿¡ 7¿ 6¾ 5»¢ Roman E A 121 b2L 7.10 Looking Good Lewis121£ Tremor117¶¡ Zach117«¬ wbore in,bobbled start 9
05Sep24 Ind5 ft 1mº» :46¾º 1:13¹¹ 1:41¹º 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 94-73 3 3¹¡ 4» 6º¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Roman E A 121 b2L 6.30 Theo's Promise118¨© Star Review121»¡ Booming117¹£ w3w,rally5w5/16,bmp1/16 8
01Aug24 Ind9 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^º 1:13»¹ 1:43»¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 46-58 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3½£ Burgos A 121 b2L 4.50 Positive Change117»¢ Captain's Best117¸¡ Star Review121¨μ press,settled,no bid 8
10Jul24 Ind8 ft u 1Bº^ :48¹¼ 1:13¸º 1:47^º 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 73-62 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¸* Burgos A 121 b2L 5.90 Dattts Life117«¬ Cadillac Justice121¶£ Go Forever121¨© wrebroke late,check1/16,PL3rd 10
05Jun24 Ind3 ft 5K¸» :21¾» :45¸¼ 1:04¸½ 3g lAlw 41000nw2/L 66-63 6 4 7»¢ 7½£ 6½¡ 5¼£ Morales J 122 b2L 7.20 Unbridled Slope113¨© Commander Storm118¨μ Tiz Eddie118¸¡ improved late 4path 8
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 29/32

2
8-1 White

Cadillac Justice° (L)
B.g.4 Harry's Holiday - Coronado Crown by Henny Hughes, IN
Black, Lavender "RS" Emblem, Lavender Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 Own: Raquel Soriano
Trn: Chaz Rechy (29-3-1-5)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (274-35-31-38) 121

2024: 10 0 0 0 $8,727 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $31,894
2023: 8 1 0 0 $29,256 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 0 0 $37,983 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $27,722

Track: 16 1 0 0 $37,599
23Oct24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :47º¿ 1:13¶^ 1:38¿^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 81-56 6 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2º¡ 5¶» Ramos J D 119 L 5.40 Bold Spirit118¶¸¡ Motion to Adjourn124¨© Foxy Boxy122¶¢ inside,faded far turn 8
09Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :45¸½ 1:08¿º 1:40¼¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 70-64 6 3»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ 3¶¸ 4¶» De La Cruz F 121 L 9.70 Tremor117¸£ V Max118¶¶ Inclined113¶¢ wbumped start,no bid 10
18Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :49º» 1:12¿¼ 1:37»» 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 46-72 9 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¢ Morales J 121 L 15.20 Looking Good Lewis121£ Tremor117¶¡ Zach117«¬ stalk3p,bid belatedly 9
15Aug24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48»¹ 1:13¹½ 1:45¸¿ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 57-44 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹ Morales J 121 fL 7.70 Mystery Impact114¸ Booming117¸ Theo's Promise117¸ pressed btw,faded 5/16 7
01Aug24 Ind9 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^º 1:13»¹ 1:43»¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 46-44 3 4¼ 4¹¡ 4º 5¶^ 6¶¼¡ Morales J 121 L 4.10 Positive Change117»¢ Captain's Best117¸¡ Star Review121¨μ wawk,bore in start,fade 8

3
12-1 Blue

Justiceonemoretime° (L)
B.g.4 Harry's Holiday - Golden Pioneer by Pioneerof the Nile, IN
Blue, White Hoops, Blue Cap

65 Own: Austin Thurman, Kelly Thurman and Walter Erdmann
Trn: Rhonda Thurman (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 12 0 4 3 $13,673 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $23,895
2023: 5 1 0 0 $24,440 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 20 1 4 3 $39,050 Distance: 7 1 3 0 $30,283

Track: 8 1 0 0 $25,377
12Oct24 Fan7 ft 1m¶¸ :47¿¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:40¼^ 3g Aoc 5000cnd 95-75 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¾¢ Diego J 124 bfL 28.60 Path to Success126¹ One Way Home124£ Jack Sprat118º¡ 2-3path,angld in 3/16s 7
01Oct24 Fan7 ft 1m¸^ :50¹¾ 1:15¹¾ 1:42^^ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/L 34-64 1 3¸ 5¹£ 4º 4º 5¼ Lopez U A 124 bfL 2.90 Wicked Gus124¶¡ Mr. Chivas118¶ Speightieman120¶¡ inside, weakened late 7
14Sep24 Fan4 ft 1m¸^ :50»º 1:15»¼ 1:42^¶ 3g Aoc 10000nw2/L 43-72 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Diego J 124 bfL 14.00 Redfield118£ Justiceonemoretime124¸¡ Wicked Gus126¸¢ 2wide, not enough left 5
31Aug24 Fan5 ft 1m¸^ :49¼¼ 1:14¾» 1:41¸º 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 49-70 4 5¹¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¹ 2¹£ Diego J 124 bfL 2.60 Smile Like Kyle117¹£ Justiceonemoretime124¹¢ Anunka124¸ jostld erly,2w str bid 8
17Aug24 Fan2 ft 1m¸^ :49º¿ 1:15¿» 1:42¿^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L 50-61 6 5» 3¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 2«¬ Diego J 124 bfL 2.30 Scrappy Patch119«¬ Justiceonemoretime124»¢ Dragging Main124¡ dueld insd strh,gamely 7

4
15-1 Yellow

U R Not the Father° (L)
B.g.4 Neck 'n Neck - Lead Time by Gilded Time, IN
Blue, Orange "T" on Zebra Print Ball, Silver Sparkles on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville)
Trn: Tianna Richardville (157-8-19-14)

HANNAH LEAHEY (125-7-13-10) 121

2024: 8 1 2 0 $40,275 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,085
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $26,800
Life: 8 1 2 0 $40,275 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $13,325

Track: 8 1 2 0 $40,275
30Sep24 Ind4 gd u 1Bº» :48¾¹ 1:13¾¶ 1:47º½ 3g lMsw 38500 60-58 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Leahey H 124 bL 1.80 U R Not the Father124¸ Bigley Huge124¹¡ Starspangledimage124¨μ led3p,steady drive 6
06Sep24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^^ 1:13¼» 1:38½¹ 3g lMsw 38500 61-59 2 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2¶ Leahey H 124 bL 51.00 Nine Pointer124¶ U R Not the Father124¡ Governor Ron120¶£ wawk,duel,rebroke late 10
05Aug24 Ind6 ft 1mº» :47½¹ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¸¾ 3g lMsw 38500 74-53 8 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º 3¾ 4¶¿¢ Leahey H 124 bL 53.50 J Pop124½£ Creek Valley120¶¶¢ Tremor120¨μ vied btw,gave way1/4 9
11Jul24 Ind8 sys 1mº» :48¾» 1:15^¹ 1:42½¶ 3g lMcl 15000 51-44 2 4¸ 5¹ 3¹ 3¼¡ 2¹¡ Leahey H 124 bL 15.90 Magic in Motion120¹¡ U R Not the Father124¹¢ Get Me One Too120¶¡ wsted3/4,4p,bid,no mtch 9
19Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47½¹ 1:12½½ 1:44¸^ 3g lMsw 38500 28-17 5 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸º 7¸¾£ Leahey H 124 bL 17.40 Prettyontheprarie115¸ Molly's Little Lue120£ Charming Victory124¶¡ wsqzd st,through early 7
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 20/32 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 36/44

5
4-5 Green

V Max° (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Unbridled Express - Fighting Xena by Noble Causeway, IN
Emerald, Red Circled "H" on White Ball, White Sleeves, Emerald Cap

69 Own: Robert J. Hunt
Trn: Ethan W. West (76-5-11-10)

ALEX ACHARD (93-11-17-19) 117

2024: 6 1 3 0 $48,300 Turf: 5 1 3 0 $47,480
2023: 2 0 0 0 $552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 0 $48,852 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $31,440

Track: 8 1 3 0 $48,852
09Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :45¸½ 1:08¿º 1:40¼¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 74-84 3 4»¡ 3¿¡ 3¾¡ 2¼¡ 2¸£ Achard A 118 L *.80 Tremor117¸£ V Max118¶¶ Inclined113¶¢ rail,rallied3/8,closed 10
26Sep24 Ind3 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46¹^ 1:11¹¸ 1:36½º 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 67-74 4 8¶^ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 5¼ 2º¡ Achard A 118 L 5.20 Anchor Manne122º¡ V Max118¹¢ Medal of Valor118¶£wsqz early,6w1/4,rally 8
05Sep24 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¹½ 1:11¸¼ 1:42¹º 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 51-70 6 3º¡ 3º 3¸¡ 4¶ 2¸¢ Achard A 118 L 3.80 Scenic Justice121¸¢ V Max118¶¡ Inclined117«¬ bid rail3/16,no match 7
15Aug24 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48º½ 1:12¶^ 1:36¹¾ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 19-66 8 7º¡ 7»¡ 7» 7º¢ 5¸¡ Achard A 118 L 23.00 Silent Sonata122¨μ Shiesty to Chase118¶£ Scenic Justice119¨μ inside,rallied late 10
01Aug24 Ind9 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48^º 1:13»¹ 1:43»¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 9-45 6 8¶º 8¶º 8¶¹ 7¶¹ 5¶»£ Achard A 117 L 7.60 Positive Change117»¢ Captain's Best117¸¡ Star Review121¨μ whest st,improved late 8

6
20-1 Black

Nine Pointer° (L)
Ch.g.4 Elnaawi - Miss Chatty Cat by Article of Faith, IN
Gold, Black Circled "S", Black Sleeves, Gold Cap

56 Own: Ricky J. Short
Trn: Owner (30-1-3-3)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 121

2024: 8 1 1 1 $41,630 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $45,480
2023: 10 0 3 2 $34,265 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,395
Life: 21 1 5 4 $88,215 Distance: 7 1 4 1 $58,160

Track: 21 1 5 4 $88,215
09Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :45¸½ 1:08¿º 1:40¼¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 30-53 2 10¶¾ 10¸¸ 10¸¸ 8¸¸ 8¸¸¡ Villarreal O 114½ bL 43.00 Tremor117¸£ V Max118¶¶ Inclined113¶¢ through early 10
18Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :49º» 1:12¿¼ 1:37»» 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 7-60 3 9¶¼ 9¶¼ 9¶» 7¶¶ 7¿£ Ramos J D 124 bL 4.70 Looking Good Lewis121£ Tremor117¶¡ Zach117«¬ wbmpd start 9
06Sep24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^^ 1:13¼» 1:38½¹ 3g lMsw 38500 46-61 5 3» 3º¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ De La Cruz F 124 bL 4.90 Nine Pointer124¶ U R Not the Father124¡ Governor Ron120¶£wchck3/4,bid5/8,drvg 10
15Aug24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1B¶¿^ :47º» 1:11»º 1:42¿^ 3g lMsw 38500 30-56 1 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 4¶^ 4½ Morales E 124 bL 6.10 Tremor120¸¢ Porkyismyname124¹¡ Governor Ron120¶¢ bid3p3/16,rally str 8
10Jul24 Ind2 gd 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:14¿¼ 1:48¶¸ 3g lMsw 38500 57-32 5 4¶¶ 4¾ 5¼ 5¶^ 5¸¶¢*Roman E A 124 bL 7.40 Molly's Little Lue120¸ Andele Andele120¶ Governor Ron120¼¢ 4path,faded stretch,PL4th 5

7
4-1 Orange

Zach° (L)
Ch.g.3 Pass Rush - Miss Artie by Artie Schiller, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

62 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (206-23-25-30)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 117

2024: 10 1 0 1 $34,400 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $33,845
2023: 1 0 0 0 $385 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $34,785 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $27,560

Track: 11 1 0 1 $34,785
16Oct24 Ind3 yl p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47½¸ 1:12^¸ 1:42¶» 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 43-77 9 5º 6¼ 6»¡ 5»¡ 4¸£ Roman E A 115 bL 21.80 Revs Medal122«¬ Little Jake118¶£ Chocolate Moose120¶wbmpd,4p,mild late bid 9
09Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :45¸½ 1:08¿º 1:40¼¶ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 63-60 7 6½¡ 6¶¸ 5¶» 4¶» 7¶½£ Burgos A 117 bL 7.50 Tremor117¸£ V Max118¶¶ Inclined113¶¢ wbmpd start,faded str 10
18Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :49º» 1:12¿¼ 1:37»» 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 38-72 4 6¶^ 5» 5» 4º¡ 3¸¢ Burgos A 117 bL 5.90 Looking Good Lewis121£ Tremor117¶¡ Zach117«¬ wbmp,stalk4p,late rally 9
05Sep24 Ind8 fm p¸º 1B¸¹^ :47¹½ 1:11¸¼ 1:42¹º 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 49-68 1 4»¡ 4º¡ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 4¹£ Burgos A 117 bL 10.80 Scenic Justice121¸¢ V Max118¶¡ Inclined117«¬ wawk,sted,5w1/4,bid 7
13Jul24 Ind7 gd p 1m¸^ :49^º 1:14¿^ 1:40¾º 3g lMsw 38500 75-64 9 4º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1£ Burgos A 120 bL 5.70 Zach120£ Tremor120£ Charming Victory124¨μ wawk,3p,dueled,driving 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.2b 8/11 17 Aug 24 Ind 5F gd 1:02.3b 13/20

8
30-1 Pink

Tacklin Fuel ° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Victor's Cry - Oliwa by Langfuhr, IN
Navy, Light Blue and White "JJ", Navy, Light Blue and White Epaulets, Navy Cap

42 Own: Holden Racing LLC (Arven, Sharon and Jay Holden)
Trn: Jay J. Holden (92-3-3-6)

JOEL I. ALBORNOZ (2-0-1-0) 117

2024: 8 0 1 0 $7,380 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2023: 5 1 0 0 $25,741 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $28,217
Life: 13 1 1 0 $33,121 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,110

Track: 13 1 1 0 $33,121
19Sep24 Ind7 ft 6f¹^ :22¸^ :46^¹ 1:12¼¿ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 78-41 1 5 5¸£ 5º¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¸¡ Burgos A 117 bL 20.90 Oil Man117¶ Hawkeye117¶ Slink117£ stalkd rail,faded turn 8
05Sep24 Ind5 ft 1mº» :46¾º 1:13¹¹ 1:41¹º 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 110-50 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ 6¶¹¡ Burgos A 117 bL 25.20 Theo's Promise118¨© Star Review121»¡ Booming117¹£ inside,gave way str 8
15Aug24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48»¹ 1:13¹½ 1:45¸¿ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 60-56 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¼ Bermudez S E 117 bL 5.90 Mystery Impact114¸ Booming117¸ Theo's Promise117¸ inside,couldn't last 7
31Jul24 Ind5 sys 1mº» :48»» 1:12¾^ 1:41^¶ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 70-69 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Bermudez S E 117 bL 23.90 Kneedeepjustice117«¬ Tacklin Fuel117¡ Theo's Promise117¡ led rail,caught 9
20Jun24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸^ :46º¾ 1:05¿¸ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 83-38 3 3 3¡ 3¶ 5¹£ 5¶º¢ Mojica O 118 bL 20.70 Mariachi Justice121¶¡ Greewhiz118¹ Halo Love121¹¢ press btw,faded str 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 22/77

9
20-1 Aqua

Thizzle° (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Victor's Cry - On the Cover by Pulpit, IN
Navy, Light Blue and White "JJ", Navy, Light Blue and White Epaulets, Navy Cap

48 Own: Holden Racing LLC (Arven, Sharon and Jay Holden)
Trn: Jay J. Holden (92-3-3-6)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (89-18-8-14) 118

2024: 7 0 1 0 $15,225 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $16,920
2023: 4 1 0 1 $27,720 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $25,410
Life: 11 1 1 1 $42,945 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $11,045

Track: 11 1 1 1 $42,945
24Sep24 Ind8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44º¼ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 50--- 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ 7¸¸ 7»º¡ Ulloa A P 121 bL 10.60 Charming Jazel117º¡ Classic Kitten117»£ Redhotjustice121¶¡ gave way5/16,eased 7
13Aug24 Ind9 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48¹½ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹º 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 24-58 2 6º£ 7¼£ 7¿ 5¼ 4¼ Burgos A 121 bL *2.60 Solrun119¸£ Tizzy Justice121¡ Sheza Nut121¸£ angld4w3/16,mild bid 10
17Jun24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48º¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38º^ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 46-60 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¹ Ulloa A P 121 bL *2.50 Touchdown Pass120¹ Thizzle121£ Tizzy Justice121¶ inside,bid3/16,bested 7
28May24 Ind8 gd pº¾ 1B¸^^ :50¶¾ 1:16¸^ 1:48¶¶ 3gklAlw 41000nw2/L 50-54 8 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 4¼£ Cedillo A 122 bL 5.40 Juicy Justice118¸ Front Cover118¹¡ Charming Jazel120¶¢ press,bid3/8,gave way 9
14May24 Ind3 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47½¾ 1:12¿¿ 1:44^¿ 3gklAlw 38000nw2/L/x 74-53 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4¶º Burgos A 119 bL 8.30 Americana Anna122¼£ Pillow Drop122¡ Tap the Line122¼£ clear,gave way 1/8 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Sired
Equipment Change: Nine Pointer will race with Blk-Off

a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,800. (Includes $10,800 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Scary Proposition
B.f.2 Global Campaign - Scary Animal by Discreet Cat, KY
Red, Yellow "K" on Black Panel, Yellow "Kinross" on Black Stripe on Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Lance Kinross and Steve Kinross
Trn: William E. Morey (35-8-4-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3 18 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50bg 23/33 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 7/37 4 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 13/27

2
6-1 White

She Stopped Short
B.f.2 Upstart - Twice Around by Jimmy Creed, KY
Yellow, Blue Ball Sash, Yellow Hoops on Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

48 $40,000 Own: Daddy's Dip Racing Stable (Ken Munao)
Trn: Joel Campbell (2-0-1-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (6-0-1-1) 121

2024: 3 0 1 1 $7,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $7,960 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Haw2 ft 5K»^ :22¶» :46¼¼ 1:06½» 2 k Mcl 25000 96-51 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Centeno A 119 bf 2.50 Richiesgoldengirl119¶ She Stopped Short119»£ Racing the Light119¨μ duel,2p,dug in,caught 6
22Aug24 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¹º :46¶» :59º¸ 2 k Msw 35000 91-54 4 5 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3º£ Centeno A 119 b 15.80 Rogue Diamond119¸ Omaha Stamp112¸£ She Stopped Short119£ in range, no rally 6
01Aug24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶¹ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 32000 45-38 1 6 6½¢ 6½ 4½¡ 5¶»¡ Centeno A 119 b 5.70 Little Poison119¶^ Notiptoni119º£ Show Me the Light119«¬ wimpeded start 7
Workout(s): a13 Oct 24 Haw 3F ft :36.1b 1/9 29 Sep 24 Haw 3F ft :36.2b 3/5

3
5-1 Blue

Bella Vittoria
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Speightstown - Draw It by Tapit, KY
Navy and Gold Blocks, Navy Cap

44 $40,000 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing LLC (Jonathon Marsico, et al.)
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (9-2-0-0)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (6-2-0-0) 121

2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,700 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,600
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,600

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
24Sep24 Ind1 gd 5K¹¸ :21¿º :45½º 1:06¿¿ 2 k Msw 32000 96-51 4 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Emigh C A 120 b *1.90 Slow No Mo120¶ Rest of the World120¶ Lady Pippa120¨μwbmp st,duel,yield1/16 7
08Sep24 Haw3 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :45^¼ 1:04^^ 2 k Msw 35000 69-41 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3½ Emigh C A 119 b *1.80 J Z's Last Schance119¸¡ Stable Currency119º¡ Bella Vittoria119«¬ led,svd gnd,gv way1/8 10
01Aug24 Haw4 ft 5f»^ :22¶¹ :45¸¶ :57½½ 2 k Msw 32000 73-39 5 7 3¹ 2¶¡ 3» 4¶º£ Emigh C A 119 b *2.10 Little Poison119¶^ Notiptoni119º£ Show Me the Light119«¬ woff slowly, rushed up 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.3b 25/26 29 Aug 24 Haw 5F ft 1:02b 6/6

4
4-1 Yellow

Dedos
B.f.2 Hootenanny - Shivoo by Into Mischief, KY
Black, Black "W" on Gold Diamond, Black Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Wesley A. Ward
Trn: Owner (12-3-2-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (34-8-5-5) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/11 16 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49bg 13/50 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :51b 65/72 26 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 41/53

5
8-1 Green

Fawn Liebowitz
B.f.2 Good Magic - Krazy Kathy by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Pink, White "RJ" on Black Ball, Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap

42 $40,000 Own: Raymond J. Paquette, III
Trn: Owner (41-7-9-9)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (216-24-15-19) 121

2024: 4 0 1 2 $9,070 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $8,770
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 2 $9,070 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $4,670

Track: 3 0 1 1 $7,400
02Oct24 Ind5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾» :48^¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:43¹» 2 k Mcl 40000 41-13 8 5º¡ 5½¡ 7¶¶ 9¸º 9º¹ Mojica O 119 b 7.40 Broadway Lights119º£ Kinzie Queen118»¡ Stubby119¹¡ 4path,through early 9
04Sep24 Ind9 fm p¸º 5f¶»^ :21¶¾ :44¼º :56º¹ 2 k Mcl 40000 18-51 6 7 5º 4¹ 3¹ 3»£ De La Cruz F 119 b 3.10 Cavatelli112º¡ Viral Plane Lady118¶¢ Fawn Liebowitz119¨μ stalked3p,no late bid 8
17Aug24 Ind1 gd pº¾ 7K¹»^ :23¼º :47¾º 1:32»½ 2 k Mcl 20000-c 65-59 6 5 4¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 2¶¢ Rodriguez W A 120 b *.90 Ragtime Kitty120¶¢ Fawn Liebowitz120¸£ Baytown Storm113¨μwbmp,carried out1st trn 7

Claimed by Paquette III Raymond J. from e Five Racing Thoroughbreds LLC for $20,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
29Jun24 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¶¿ :44¿¼ :56¿½ 2 k Msw 16700 31-51 2 5 4º 4¶^ 3¼ 3¹ Rodriguez W A 119 b 2.00 Run Camila Run119¸¡ Haven't a Red Cent119¡ Fawn Liebowitz119º¡ gaining quickly 2 late 12
Workout(s): a24 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :36.1b 1/5 11 Aug 24 Kee 5F ft 1:04.2b 6/6

6
9-5 Black

Fleet Street
B.f.2 Street Boss - Summers Hope by Summer Front, KY
Cream, Black Hoops, Cream Cap

55 $40,000 Own: Lantern Hill Farm, LLC (Suzi Shoemaker)
Trn: Rey Hernandez (42-6-7-6)

SANTO SANJUR (303-38-46-34) 121

2024: 5 0 2 0 $34,273 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $30,400
Life: 5 0 2 0 $34,273 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $24,320

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,720
15Oct24 Ind2 gd 5K¹¸ :22¹» :47^¸ 1:07¼º 2 k Msw 32000 80-54 6 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Sanjur S 121 1.70 Evening Edge118¶¢ Fleet Street121«¬ Kai Kai121º wstmb,4p,bid5/16,caught 6
31Jul24 Ind2 fm p¸º 5f¶»^ :20¾¼ :44¸¶ :56¿¿ 2 k Msw 32000 82-48 4 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5½ Sanjur S 119 *2.10 Perfect Figure119¶£ High Summer119¨μ Collected Bond119£ led inside,gv way str 10
26Jun24 CD4 ft 4K»^ :22^» :44¿¿ :51¹» 2 k Msw 120000 72-35 4 2 2¸ -- 4»¡ 11¶¸¢ Saez L 119 b 5.51 Anakarina119¹ Reliable Source119¡ Empress Julia119¡ chased 3p,wknd btw1/8 11
24May24 CD5 gd 5f»» :22»» :45½¸ :58»^ 2 k Msw 120000 81-76 6 2 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Saez L 119 b 3.57 Hollygrove119¸¢ Fleet Street119¾ Quinquela119¹¡ clear 2p, 2nd best 6
24Apr24 Kee2 ft 4Kº» :22¸¸ :46¹¸ :53¸¿ 2 k Msw 80000 82-74 4 4 2¶¡ -- 4º 5¹ Navas Y 114» 28.55 Tapit First119¨© Caribbean Wind119£ Whatintheliteral119¶¢w2wbtw,4p1/4,stdy late 9
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :35.3b 1/3 2 Oct 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02b 2/10 12 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 4/22 20 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 8/40

7
15-1Orange

Moon Dance Laura
Gr/ro.f.2 Cupid - Bold Intent by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Black "T", Black Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

36 $40,000 Own: Mario Villarreal
Trn: Rey Hernandez (42-6-7-6)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (151-16-11-16) 114½

2024: 4 0 1 0 $5,177 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,002
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,175
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,177 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,175

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct24 Btp1 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47½¾ 1:12½½ 1:43¾¼ 2 k Msw 16700 48-41 7 7¹£ 5º 5¶^ 4¶¸ 4¶»¢ Lucille G 120 b 34.40 Gold Spin120¾ Tuenda115¼¢ Mariposa de Pista120¶ evenly, no response 7
14Sep24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :48^º 1:12½¶ 1:36^¶ 2 k Msw 16700 48-31 2 6º¢ 5º 8¶º 8¶½ 8¸¹¡ Sosa L 119 b 9.20 Go Town114½£ Tuenda114¹¡ Gold Spin119¶ through 1/2 stopped 8
28Aug24 Btp1 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¿¿ :59¸¾ 2 k Msw 16700 51-41 1 6 5¹¡ 6¾ 4¾¡ 4¿ Lucille G 120 b 7.30 Lookatmybuckle119¨μ Good Looking119»¡ Mariposa de Pista119¹¢wchecked hard into turn 8
01Aug24 Btp1 sysu 5f¹^ :23¹» :48¶¼ 1:01^½ 2 k Msw 16700 32-28 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Lucille G 119 b 2.80 Speed Collector119º¢ Moon Dance Laura119º Rio de Paz119¨μ chased to str 2nd best 5
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 2/30 20 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 36/40 13 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 23/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 1st Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 (Races 4,6,7) / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50
Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,640. (Includes $9,000 From State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older,
124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 Indiana bred maidens and Indiana claiming races for $25,000 or less not
considered in eligibility(Claiming Races For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and 1/16 on the main track.
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Bag Lady (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Baghdaria by Royal Academy, KY
Yellow, Brown Cross Sashes, Brown Hoops on Sleeves, Brown Cap

66 $25,000 Own: Greg Besinger
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (26-4-3-8)

DAVID COHEN (21-6-1-4) 122

2024: 7 1 0 0 $43,561 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $43,561
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,575
Life: 10 1 0 0 $46,441 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $34,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 Haw9 fm p¸^ 1B¶¶^ :48¿½ 1:13¶º 1:43¹½ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 50-70 8 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 5º£ 6¶¶£ Cohen D 122 bL 8.80 R Katiebug122» Command Point122¡ Robin Sage122¶¡ chase,2p2nd,tired 10
27Jul24 Elp7 fm p¸» 1N¸¸» :48¿» 1:12»¿ 1:47^º 3gk Alw 73000nw1/x 26-21 10 9»£ 9»£ 9½¡ 10¶¼ 10º¸¡ Lanerie C J 123 bL 12.53 Lucky Speech118¶ Big Brass Bed123«¬ Heart Spin123¶£ 2wd, outrun, eased 10
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 37/86 18 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.2b 38/91 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.3b 47/68 23 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 9/28

2
9-2 White

Normanjito (FR) (L)
B.f.3 Zelzal (FR) - Belle Ambre (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), FR
White, Dark Blue Belt, Dark Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

72 $25,000 Own: BS Racing S.A.R.L. (Carsten Baagoe Schou)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (43-13-9-4)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 118

2024: 4 0 0 2 $9,415 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $24,182
2023: 3 1 0 0 $17,967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $27,382 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $490

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug24 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :23¹¶ :46¶½ 1:15¾¸ 3gk Alw 32000nw1/x 66-79 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¼¡ Gallardo A A 119 L 1.50 Heaven Rules122¹£ Life Advice118¸£ Normanjito119¨μ trackd,fattnd,edged 6
08Jul24 Del4 fm p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿» 1:11»¾ 1:40½¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 70-76 4 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Curtis B 120 L 8.90 Distorted d'Oro120£ Planet Clare120¡ Normanjito120¶£ inside,4w1/4, rallied 7
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/10 16 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/15 9 Oct 24 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 4/24 3 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/15

3
20-1 Blue

Molly's Rose (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Classic Empire - My Rose by More Than Ready, KY
Hot Pink, White Shamrocks and Sleeves, Hot Pink and White Cap

64 $25,000 Own: Erin Riefenberg
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 122

2024: 7 1 0 1 $22,193 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $18,370
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $183
Life: 7 1 0 1 $22,193 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,600

Track: 3 1 0 1 $18,370
25Sep24 Btp8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¹¸ 1:12º¹ 1:41¼¾ 3gk Alw 18300nw2/L 34-39 3 7¼ 8¼ 8¶^ 8¶½ 8¸¾£ Elliott J 122 bfL 57.50 Guinevere118¹ Rosario's Prayer122¸¢ Starlight Love118¨μwbroke tardy far back 9
12Sep24 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47¶¿ 1:11»¸ 1:35^¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 63-59 3 11¶¶ 12¶^ 12¶^ 12¶¾ 12¶¿£ Hernandez C J 122 bfL 72.30 Boomin' Belle118¸¡ Ms Quality Control118¹¡ Yay Hooray118¶¡ trailed 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 1/3 13 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 1/1 8 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :39b 1/1 1 Sep 24 Ttc 4F my :52b 4/5

4
8-1 Yellow

Callas (L)
B.f.4 Kantharos - Choral Symphony by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Blue "HH", Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, White Cap

70 $25,000 Own: Gary F. House
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 122

2024: 9 0 1 2 $14,788 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $12,476
2023: 4 1 0 0 $5,660 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $6,625
Life: 13 1 1 2 $20,448 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $6,475

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,420
14Oct24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46^¸ 1:10½½ 1:36¶º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 58-66 1 9¶º 9¿¢ 9¼ 7¼ 5»£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 3.60 Noshugforpop118¶ Sweet Enchantment118¹¡ Amazingness119¡ belated rally 5path 9
18Sep24 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :47º¹ 1:11»¶ 1:42¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 65-74 7 9½¢ 9¼¢ 8»¡ 6» 3º¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 10.90 Sava118¸£ Sprat118¶£ Callas122¨μ belated rally 5path 12

5
30-1 Green

Catholic Sue (L)
Ch.f.3 Catholic Boy - Street Flirt by Street Boss, KY
White, Gold Gothic Cross, White Cap

54 $25,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Nancy L. Adams (1-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (200-15-20-21) 111½

2024: 12 1 3 2 $24,764 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,300
2023: 1 0 0 0 $958 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,558
Life: 13 1 3 2 $25,722 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,157

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Haw4 fm p 1m»¸ :47»¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:36º¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 31-59 6 10¾ 10¶^ 11¶^ 8¶¶ 7¾¡ Felix J E 119 bL 11.50 Spicy Italian122¶£ Getoutofmykitchen122¶ Bee a Winner122¡ 8-path, never fired 11
19Sep24 Haw5 fm p 7Kº¾ :23¿¸ :47^¿ 1:30¾¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 65-60 1 7 9¶^ 9¶^ 6¼¡ 2¶¡ Felix J E 119 bL 22.10 Anna After Midnite112¶¡ Catholic Sue119¸ Bee a Winner122¶¡ steady rally,clear 2nd 10
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Haw 4F ft :51.4b 16/18

6
6-1 Black

Razzle Red (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Twirling Candy - Emperesse by Empire Maker, KY
Green, White "G", White Blocks on Sleeves, Green Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Tim Geraci and Wayne Vieth
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (10-0-0-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 118

2024: 7 1 2 0 $19,093 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $17,020
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $19,093 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,793

Track: 4 0 2 0 $8,220
08Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46¼¿ 1:11¹» 1:35½¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 69-78 9 10½£ 9¼¡ 8»¢ 6º¡ 4¼£ Jimenez A 118 bL 15.30 Malawnia122¹¡ Kohara118¸ Livi Me Dreaming118¶¢ wsqzd st,mild late bid 11
18Sep24 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46½½ 1:10¿¼ 1:35»½ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 82-75 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Jimenez A 120 bL 2.00 Razzle Red120¸¡ Kate's Concerto124£ Junoesque124º¡ full of run/ridden out 10
Workout(s): 29 Aug 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 2/11 22 Aug 24 TP o 4F ft :51.2b 18/18

7
20-1Orange

She a Baddie (L)
B.f.3 World of Trouble - With Herself (IRE) by Lilbourne Lad (IRE), KY
Black, White "LR", White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

60 $25,000 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (9-2-0-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (274-35-31-38) 118

2024: 4 1 0 1 $19,280 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,680
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $19,280 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $18,800

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,280
25Sep24 Ind5 ft u 1Bº» :51¹¶ 1:16¾^ 1:48º¹ 3gk Mcl 32000 24-62 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Parker D L 120 L *1.40 She a Baddie120¶¡ You Kuuipo120¹£ Fashion Affirmed113¼¡ vied2p,bid1/16,drvg 4
13Aug24 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1O¶¼^ :50^¾ 1:41¾¶ 2:17¿¶ 3gk Msw 32000 79-74 6 8¾ 8¾ 9½¡ 6» 5¹ Cannon D 120 bL 20.60 Tidal Tactics124¶ Mulima120¡ Stay Lost124«¬ rail,rally3/16,falter 10
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 14/18 17 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50b 12/20 10 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 8/16 16 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/13

8
3-1 Pink

Kohara (IRE) (L)
Ch.f.3 Lightning Spear (GB) - Tekhania (IRE) by Dalakhani (IRE), IRE
Black, Lime Emblem, Lime Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Cosmic Racing, LLC (David Walker, Randy Sledge and
Trn: Anna M. Meah (31-7-5-6)

ANGEL SERPA (18-0-2-1) 118

2024: 6 1 2 0 $18,815 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $19,815
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $19,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,910
08Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46¼¿ 1:11¹» 1:35½¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 91-84 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹¡ Roman E A 118 bL 18.00 Malawnia122¹¡ Kohara118¸ Livi Me Dreaming118¶¢ led inside,caught 11
17Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :46^¾ 1:10½» 1:36^¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 110-75 5 3¹ 3» 3»¡ 9¶^ 11¶¸¢ Roman E A 118 bL 41.40 Strike When Ready118¨μ Summerintahoe118£ Spotty Showers119¹¢ stalk inside,faded str 11
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 27/55 11 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 28/50 3 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 11/32 27 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :51b 22/22

9
30-1 Aqua

Bee a Winner (L)
Ch.m.6 English Channel - Valseuse by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, Yellow Circled "JR" and Sleeves, Black Cap

47 $25,000 Own: Juan Barrera
Trn: J. Kevin Wilborn (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (9-1-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 0 2 $4,538 Turf: 4 1 0 2 $11,928
2023: 2 1 0 0 $8,510 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 14 1 0 2 $14,277 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct24 Haw4 fm p 1m»¸ :47»¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:36º¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 47-69 3 4¸¡ 4¼ 4»¡ 4º 3¸£ Reyes F 122 bfL 10.50 Spicy Italian122¶£ Getoutofmykitchen122¶ Bee a Winner122¡ angled out, evenly 11
19Sep24 Haw5 fm p 7Kº¾ :23¿¸ :47^¿ 1:30¾¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 69-57 2 3 6¾ 6½¢ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Reyes F 122 bL 7.50 Anna After Midnite112¶¡ Catholic Sue119¸ Bee a Winner122¶¡wtraffic 1/8, willingly 10
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 Fan 4F ft :49.1b 3/14

10
15-1 Purple

Enticing Sunset (L)
B.f.3 Enticed - Kencho by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Sooner Red and White Halves, White Hoops on Sooner Red Sleeves, Sooner Red Cap

65 $25,000 Own: RED TR-Racing, LLC (Richard Dawson)
Trn: Karyn Wittek (23-1-1-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 118

2024: 2 0 1 0 $8,050 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,400
2023: 5 1 1 0 $25,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 0 $33,850 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,350

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,400
03Mar24 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47º» 1:11½» 1:42¹½ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 77-71 3 8»£ 8» 8¼ 5º£ 5¼ Alvarado J 118 bL 4.30 Movin' On Up118¹¢ Boomin' Belle118¶¢ Goats On a Tree118¶ wbmpd st,3p,drift7p far 8
04Feb24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¹¶ 1:10^¸ 1:39^¼ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 98-75 4 5¹ 5¸¡ 6¹£ 3º¡ 2¹¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 7.60 Roscoe Village118¹¡ Enticing Sunset118¶£ Goats On a Tree118¹ btw3p5/16,kept on4p ln 6
Workout(s): a16 Oct 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/15 9 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/10 3 Oct 24 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/15 27 Sep 24 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 3/5

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Robin Sage (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Kitten's Joy - Game Fair by Quiet American, KY
White, Gold Epaulets, Gold Seams on Sleeves, White Cap

79 $25,000 Own: Phoenix Stable, Inc. (Thomas Edwards)
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (7-1-1-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (9-1-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 0 1 $17,134 Turf: 12 1 1 2 $132,799
2023: 11 1 1 3 $128,868 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,810
Life: 17 1 1 4 $146,002 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $27,340

Track: 3 0 0 2 $7,027
10Oct24 Kee5 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :49¹¿ 1:14¼^ 1:44º½ 3gk Alw 110000nw1/x 84-84 9 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 6»¡ 8¶¸£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 96.47 Minoushka118¹ Smooth Waves118«¬ Do Gooder118¸ prss 2w,fade 3wbtw upr 11
08Sep24 Haw9 fm p¸^ 1B¶¶^ :48¿½ 1:13¶º 1:43¹½ 3gk Alw 36000nw1$/x 40-80 5 6» 5º 4¶£ 4º¡ 3»¡ Emigh C A 122 bL 13.60 R Katiebug122» Command Point122¡ Robin Sage122¶¡ inside,2p,improved 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Elp 4F ft :48.2b 4/10 30 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :47.1hg 2/29 25 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:03.3b 23/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,500. ($20,500 from the I.T.D.F.) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS SIRED BY REGISTERED INDIANA STALLIONS Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs. Five
And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Peter's Dream°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Storm's Eye - Perfect List by Peaks and Valleys, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

14 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (206-23-25-30)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 121

2024: 5 0 0 1 $6,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $6,030 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,850

Track: 5 0 0 1 $6,030
07Oct24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¿¿ :47¹º 1:00¸¼ 2 klMcl 30000 48-7 8 1 2«¬ 2¡ 4º 6¶¶ Burgos A 121 b 9.60 Sweet Saint121¶¢ Dreaming Girl121º¡ Focaccia121º¢ dueled,gave way str 8
23Sep24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :23¸¿ :47¿^ 1:07¿¼ 2 klMsw 38500 32-13 6 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 3¶º Burgos A 120 b 9.30 She's a Whirlwind120£ City Prayers120¶¹¢ Peter's Dream120¨μ press4p,gave way1/4 6
17Jul24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¾½ :46¿¿ :59¹¿ 2 klMsw 38500 30-25 2 4 4¸£ 4º 4» 7¶¹ Burgos A 119 b 16.20 Seeyouinabit119¼¢ Foxy Justice119¶£ Estrella Brillante119¸¡ stalked4path,faded 8
27Jun24 Ind7 ft 5f¸½ :23º¿ :48º» 1:01¶¼ 2 lMsw 38500 40-21 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 5¶^¢ Burgos A 117 b 6.10 Rapid Justice119»¡ Monarch of Motion119¸ Unbridled Hero119¶¢ dueled,gave way late 6
11Jun24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :23»¶ :47¹¸ 1:00¹¿ 2 klMsw 36000 14--- 7 3 5¸¡ 6¼ 7¶º 7¸¸¡ Burgos A 116 b 6.40 Hot Middles118¶£ Royal Justice118¸ Small Town Accent118¹¢ 4path,gave way turn 7
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 2/6 11 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 19/32

2
5-1 White

Gonnagetchagetcha°
Gr/ro.f.2 Isotherm - Sugar Coma by Jacquelyn's Groom, IN
Blue, Orange "T" on Zebra Print Ball, Silver Sparkles on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

25 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville)
Trn: Tianna Richardville (157-8-19-14)

HANNAH LEAHEY (125-7-13-10) 121

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,347 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $385
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,347 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $192

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,347
15Oct24 Ind4 gds 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿º 1:13ºº 2 klMsw 38500 50-51 7 4 5º 5º 4º¡ 6¾¢ Leahey H 121 39.60 Molly's Potion121¸¡ Liz's Legacy121¡ Dont Compress121£wrail3/8,bid1/4,yielded 7
17Sep24 Ind6 ft 1mº» :49»¹ 1:15½¸ 1:44¸¼ 2 klMsw 38500 51-16 2 7¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¿¡ 5¶½£ Burgos A 120 57.40 Ace of Cats120¹¢ Cool D Or113¹¢ Get Even Kid120» bmp st,rail,gave way 8
29Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :47^¼ 1:06¶¾ 2 klMsw 38500 ---8 4 12 12¶½ 12¶¾ 11¶¿ 11¸¹¡ Leahey H 119 64.30 Shesmyhuckleberry119½£ City Prayers119¶¡ Focaccia119¡ wbmp,imp st,thru early 12
Workout(s): 24 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :38.4bg 8/14 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 23/44 13 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 13/15 3 Aug 24 Ind 3F my :37.2b 5/15

3
3-1 Blue

City Prayers°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Prayer for Relief - City Seduction by City Weekend, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

42 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (206-23-25-30)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 121

2024: 4 0 2 0 $17,710 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,925
Life: 4 0 2 0 $17,710 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $15,785

Track: 4 0 2 0 $17,710
15Oct24 Ind4 gds 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿º 1:13ºº 2 klMsw 38500 77-61 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹£ Roman E A 121 b 5.50 Molly's Potion121¸¡ Liz's Legacy121¡ Dont Compress121£ vied inside,yield1/16 7
23Sep24 Ind2 ft 5K¹¸ :23¸¿ :47¿^ 1:07¿¼ 2 klMsw 38500 46-45 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2£ Roman E A 120 b *1.90 She's a Whirlwind120£ City Prayers120¶¹¢ Peter's Dream120¨μ wawk,led 2p,outfinished 6
29Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :47^¼ 1:06¶¾ 2 klMsw 38500 62-46 10 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2½£ Roman E A 119 b 80.50 Shesmyhuckleberry119½£ City Prayers119¶¡ Focaccia119¡ clear,couldn't last 12
07Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :23^¾ :47»¿ 1:07¾¼ 2 klMsw 38500 ----- 8 6 8½£ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¼ Landeros C 119 b 10.90 The Flint Express119¶¡ She's a Whirlwind110¶ Shesmyhuckleberry119£ 3path,faded stretch 8
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 13/26 11 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 22/32 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :51.1b 38/44

4
20-1 Yellow

Runway Star°
Gr/ro.f.2 Unbridled Express - Runway Starlet by Point of Entry, IN
Red, White "GG" on Green Triangle Yoke, Red Hoop on Green Sleeves, Red Cap

18 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (288-51-46-40)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (112-9-4-9) 121

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,903 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,903 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $193

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,903
07Oct24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¿¿ :47¹º 1:00¸¼ 2 klMcl 30000 ---10 4 8 8½¢ 8¾ 8¾¡ 4¶^ Villarreal O 114½ b 15.00 Sweet Saint121¶¢ Dreaming Girl121º¡ Focaccia121º¢ well back,5p,bid late 8
17Sep24 Ind6 ft 1mº» :49»¹ 1:15½¸ 1:44¸¼ 2 klMsw 38500 54-4 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 7¶º 8¸»¢ Villarreal O 113½ b 7.40 Ace of Cats120¹¢ Cool D Or113¹¢ Get Even Kid120» awk,sted7/8,pressed 8
29Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :47^¼ 1:06¶¾ 2 klMsw 38500 18-24 1 9 8¼¡ 9¾ 7¿ 7¶¼£ Villarreal O 112½ b 8.40 Shesmyhuckleberry119½£ City Prayers119¶¡ Focaccia119¡ saved ground 12
17Jul24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¾½ :46¿¿ :59¹¿ 2 klMsw 38500 ---32 7 7 7¾£ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 4¶^¡ Roman E A 119 b 11.20 Seeyouinabit119¼¢ Foxy Justice119¶£ Estrella Brillante119¸¡ mild late bid 4path 8
Workout(s): 21 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53.4b 19/19 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49bg 14/44

5
8-1 Green

Estrella Brillante°
B.f.2 Speightsong - Hawaiian Sky by Parker's Storm Cat, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

27 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (132-15-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (274-35-31-38) 121

2024: 5 0 0 1 $8,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,925
Life: 5 0 0 1 $8,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $770

Track: 5 0 0 1 $8,650
17Sep24 Ind6 ft 1mº» :49»¹ 1:15½¸ 1:44¸¼ 2 klMsw 38500 49-27 4 6¹ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 4¿ 4¶¶¡ Parker D L 120 7.90 Ace of Cats120¹¢ Cool D Or113¹¢ Get Even Kid120» bmp st,stlk btw,faded 8
29Aug24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 7K¶¹^ :23¼^ :49^½ 1:32»¼ 2 klMsw 36000 46-14 1 3 9»£ 10½¡ 9¶¼ 9¸¶¢ Anderson M 118 b 14.50 Sweet Heat116º Innisfree Lass110¨μ Ace of Cats119¹¢ through early 10
07Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :23^¾ :47»¿ 1:07¾¼ 2 klMsw 38500 3-27 7 5 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 5º¡ Parker D L 119 12.30 The Flint Express119¶¡ She's Whirlwind110¶ Shesmyhuckleberry119£ 6path,lacked late bid 8
17Jul24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¾½ :46¿¿ :59¹¿ 2 klMsw 38500 47-38 1 3 2«¬ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¾ Parker D L 119 14.80 Seeyouinabit119¼¢ Foxy Justice119¶£ Estrella Brillante119¸¡ vied rail,no match 8
26Jun24 Ind5 wfs 5f¸½ :23¹¸ :47¾½ 1:01¸^ 2 klMsw 38500 18-27 1 6 6»¢ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Parker D L 118 19.30 Calcolery118¸£ The Flint Express118¶ Foxy Justice118¼¢ rail,bid1/4,falterd1/8 7
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :36b 1/4 15 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/3 a1 Oct 24 Ind 3F my :36.2b 1/4 4 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48.3bg 13/32

6
15-1 Black

Total Luna Eclipse°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Looking Cool - Five Moons by Flower Alley, IN
White, Red "Indy Dancers", White Cap

0.00 Own: Merrill C. Roberts
Trn: Devarus Douglass (42-7-5-5)

ANDRES CALLEJA (200-15-20-21) 114½

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :36.2bg 3/7

7
10-1Orange

Jogger°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Ready's Image - Mrs Cindy's Walkin by Cactus Ridge, IN
Green, White Diamond Belt, Green and White Halved Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (198-25-18-26)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.4bg 9/15 11 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :50.4b 6/10 5 Oct 24 Btp 4F ft :51bg 19/21 26 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :49.2b 5/8

8
7-2 Pink

Midnight Caper°
Dk B/ Br.f.2 Forever d'Oro - Midnight Romance by Midnight Lute, IN
White, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

53 Own: Marion F. Gorham
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (142-15-13-15)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (216-24-15-19) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $1,155 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,155
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,155 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,155
15Oct24 Ind4 gds 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿º 1:13ºº 2 klMsw 38500 57-53 5 5 4¹ 4¹¡ 3º 5½ Perez E E 121 b 5.90 Molly's Potion121¸¡ Liz's Legacy121¡ Dont Compress121£ awk start,5path 7
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2bg 5/26 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2bg 6/36 21 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.1bg 26/63 11 Sep 24 Ind 3F ft :38.1b 3/5

9
20-1 Aqua

Twos Are Wild°
B.f.2 Prayer for Relief - Bodazzle by Albert the Great, IN
Yellow and Gray Blocks, Gray and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

0.00 Own: Chaz Rechy
Trn: Owner (29-3-1-5)

JOSHUA MORALES (107-7-3-8) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:06bg 15/15 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :52.2b 42/48 5 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :39.2b 5/9

10
4-1 Purple

Foxy Justice°
B.f.2 Lantana Mob - Alegra by Exchange Rate, IN
Red, White Crown, White Dots on Sleeves, Red Cap

43 Own: Melissa E. Lockwood
Trn: Aaron M. West (80-15-13-8)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (386-53-39-49) 121

2024: 3 0 1 1 $13,475 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,850
Life: 3 0 1 1 $13,475 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,925

Track: 3 0 1 1 $13,475
29Aug24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22½¶ :47^¼ 1:06¶¾ 2 klMsw 38500 28-41 12 7 7» 5¸¡ 4º¡ 4¿£ Bermudez S E 119 b *1.80 Shesmyhuckleberry119½£ City Prayers119¶¡ Focaccia119¡ stalked 4p,faded str 12
17Jul24 Ind1 ft 5f¸½ :22¾½ :46¿¿ :59¹¿ 2 klMsw 38500 47-43 4 1 3¨μ 2¡ 2¸ 2¼¢ Bermudez S E 119 b *1.30 Seeyouinabit119¼¢ Foxy Justice119¶£ Estrella Brillante119¸¡ vied between,no match 8
26Jun24 Ind5 wfs 5f¸½ :23¹¸ :47¾½ 1:01¸^ 2 klMsw 38500 40-44 6 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ 3¹£ Bermudez S E 118 *1.10 Calcolery118¸£ The Flint Express118¶ Foxy Justice118¼¢ stlk4p,no late bid 7
Workout(s): 20 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 7/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Sired a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 2nd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 6-7-8) / 50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

6 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,520. (Includes $11,520 From State Bred Supplement) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs. If this race is taken off the turf, it
will be run at 1 mile and 1/16 on the main track. One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Lucky Seven (L)
Ch.g.4 Curlin - Sweet Seventeen by Hard Spun, KY
Royal Blue, White Chevron, White Cap

50 Own: Kenneth R. Spraggins and Marilyn Palazzo
Trn: Kenneth R. Spraggins (25-2-3-1)

JULIO E. FELIX (6-0-1-1) 124

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,560
03Oct24 Ind6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :47»º 1:12¹¹ 1:41º¿ 3g Msw 32000 51-51 3 3¹¡ 3»¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 5¸»¡ Bermudez S E 124 bL 28.90 Chay's Tornado124½¢ Rachman120½¡ Speed Institute124½¢ inside,bid3/8,gave way 6
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ind 1M ft 1:53b 1/1 13 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 7/31 3 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03.4b 5/5 a5 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :36b 1/7

2
15-1 White

Adios Ashwood (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Paynter - Love in Paris by Not For Love, IN
Yellow and White Diamonds, White Diamond Framed "BLD", White Cap

66 Own: Cassie Corvin
Trn: Ben Delong (0-0-0-0)

EDDIE JURADO (1-0-0-0) 120

2024: 5 0 0 2 $7,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $7,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct24 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :21¾¼ :45¶¶ 1:09½¶ 3g Mcl 17500 73-64 1 5 5º£ 6¹¢ 5¹ 3»¡ Jurado E 121 bL 4.20 Kantknowitall121» Tapping Out a Tune124¡ Adios Ashwood121¸¢ 4w str,up for show 6
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 5/18

3
4-1 Blue

Mohtafil (L)
B.g.4 Kitten's Joy - Fawaarek by Smart Strike, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Royal Blue Cap

82 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Andrew McKeever (11-3-0-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 124

2024: 1 0 1 0 $13,446 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $13,446 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Mar24 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¸ :45º½ 1:16½½ 3g Msw 70000 62-82 12 9 9º¡ 8¹£ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Concepcion A 125 L 6.85 Polster125¶£ Mohtafil125¶¢ Lou's Legacy111¨© outside run for place 12
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/8 9 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 27/34 3 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 46/72 a26 Sep 24 Kee 3F ft :35b 1/3

4
9-2 Yellow

The Jig Is Up (IRE) (L)
B.c.3 Blame - Daring Dancer by Empire Maker, IRE
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

78 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (89-16-18-14)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (89-18-8-14) 120

2024: 2 0 0 1 $3,900 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $3,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
09Oct24 Ind2 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46½¿ 1:10»» 1:34½º 3g Msw 32000 67-76 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Mojica O 120 L 5.90 B B Prince113¸¢ Special Justice120¸ The Jig Is Up120¶£ stalk rail,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 28/35 a21 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:00b 1/29 14 Sep 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 2/6 7 Sep 24 TPo 4F ft :48b 8/67

5
30-1 Green

Techne (L)
Ch.g.3 Klimt - Ctimene by Consolidator, KY
White, Yellow Crown on Red Star, Red Hoop on Sleeves, White Cap

21 Own: Guerrero Racing Stables, LLC (Sal Guerrero)
Trn: Sal Guerrero (1-0-0-0)

JOSE RIQUELME (16-3-1-4) 120

2024: 1 0 0 0 $167 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 0 0 0 $8,644 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $8,811 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Btp8 ft u 5f¹^ :22¾¶ :47^¾ :59º¶ 36 Msw 16700 21-40 6 3 4½ 6¶¶ 6¾¢ 5¿£ Riquelme J 122 bfL 62.00 Daddy's Dinero122¸£ Ahumado125¡ Grand Stan122¡ no late improvement 9
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 18/34 14 Oct 24 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 10/14 27 Sep 24 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 1/1 17 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :50.0b 6/14

6
5-2 Black

D Day Reunion (L)
B.g.3 Omaha Beach - Silver Reunion by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Blue and White Diamonds, Blue Sleeves, Blue and White Cap

78 Own: Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Shannon McGovern (42-8-6-4)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (223-25-35-26) 120

2024: 4 0 1 1 $9,250 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $7,970
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,280
Life: 4 0 1 1 $9,250 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,650

Track: 4 0 1 1 $9,250
08Oct24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:42º^ 3g Mcl 32000 94-84 9 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ Prescott R A 120 bL 16.50 Anglican120¸ D Day Reunion120¡ Uptown Tom120£ duel3p,settld,bid late 10
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 17/36 10 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 18/23 17 Aug 24 Ind 4F gd :48.3b 10/54 10 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:02b 10/17

7
20-1Orange

Tapit'staleofverve (L)
Ch.c.3 Tapit - Verve's Tale by Tale of Ekati, KY
White, Gold "CF" on Blue Diamond Emblem, Gold Sleeves, White Cap

49 Own: Charles E. Fipke
Trn: Dermot Littlefield (7-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (151-16-11-16) 113½

2024: 4 0 0 0 $3,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,464
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 KD2 fm p»^ 6f¸¸ :21¿¿ :45¸º 1:09¶º 3g Msw 170000 75-66 5 8 6¿¡ 6¶^ 8¶¶ 8¾¢ Esquivel E 121 bL 73.10 Go Captain121¶£ Beer Run124¡ Rocky Joy124¸£ step slw st,ins,btw1/2 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37b 4/24 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 18/37 a1 Oct 24 Ttc 4F my :48.2b 1/12 19 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 5/12

8
6-1 Pink

Live to Ride (GB) (L)
B.g.3 Kingman (GB) - Militante (IRE) by Johannesburg, GB
Blue and White Diagonal Quarters, Blue and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 Own: Evan Trommer and Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek)
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (8-2-1-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 120

2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,840
2023: 2 0 0 0 $5,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $8,240 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
09Oct24 Ind2 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46½¿ 1:10»» 1:34½º 3g Msw 32000 53-74 9 8½ 8¼ 8¼ 5¼ 4¼ De La Cruz F 120 bL 6.70 B B Prince113¸¢ Special Justice120¸ The Jig Is Up120¶£ unrushed3p,late rally 9
Workout(s): 3 Oct 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/6 26 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.0b 6/6 19 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/5 12 Sep 24 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.2b 5/9

9
30-1 Aqua

Bears' D (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Aikenite - One Won Eleven by Emailit, MN
Blue and Black Quarters, Silver Horse Emblem, Blue and Black Blocks on Sleeves, Blue and Black Quartered Cap

39 Own: Headwaters Racing II (David M. Miller)
Trn: David M. Miller (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO E. PEREZ (216-24-15-19) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,815 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $175
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,240
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 Cby9 ft 6f»¶ :22»¼ :46¸¹ 1:12¶¶ 35 lMsw 33000 49-22 4 7 7¹£ 8¾¢ 10¶¹ 10¸º£ Harr K 119 fL 26.10 Rynotograce122¸¢ Heavenlyconveyance124½ Midnight Joy116¨μ svd gnd,faded 11
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Hpt 4F ft :53b 3/3 29 Aug 24 Cby 5F ft 1:03.0bg 5/6 a8 Aug 24 Cby 4F ft :49.2b 1/6

10
7-2 Purple

Snow King (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Tapit - Fifty Foot Woman by Giant's Causeway, KY
Blue, Blue "K" on White Diamond, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

73 Own: Andrew Knapczyk and Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (118-24-16-12)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 120

2024: 7 0 1 0 $7,941 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $940
2023: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $719
Life: 8 0 1 0 $7,941 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $542

Track: 3 0 0 0 $840
08Oct24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:42º^ 3g Mcl 32000 74-81 3 5º 5¼¡ 5º¡ 7»¡ 5¹¡ Esquivel E 120 L 3.90 Anglican120¸ D Day Reunion120¡ Uptown Tom120£ rail,bid2p1/8,faltered 10
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/4 2 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/11 7 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/25 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:04.2b 26/28

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Linesman (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Spring Eclipse by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 Own: R.T Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Rafael Ramos (4-0-0-0)

ARCELIO FLACO (10-1-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 1 $7,764 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $7,764
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $7,764 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $7,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep24 Btp5 fm p 1B¹^ :47½¾ 1:12^½ 1:42^¶ 36 Msw 16700 63-65 4 8»£ 8»¢ 8¼ 7½¢ 5¿£ Jimenez K J 121 bL 3.20 Full Armor116¹£ Coach Petro125¹£ Quebrancho121¡ trailed, improved late 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50b 13/27 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.1b 64/94 3 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :39.4b 8/8 4 Sep 24 Btp 4F ft :52b 5/6

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Grand Kingdom
B.c.3 Sky Kingdom - Pat Hand by Cape Town, KY
Black, Gold Heart Framed Racehorse, Gold Heart Framed Racehorse on Sleeves, Gold Heart Framed Racehorse on Black Cap

56 Own: Jose Argueta
Trn: Manuel Chavez (9-2-1-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,500 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $19,100
2023: 6 0 1 0 $13,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 9 0 1 1 $20,100 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $16,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Cnl1 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22»½ :45¶º 1:02¼¸ 3g Msw 60000 30-61 6 8 8¹ 8º¢ 8½¢ 7½£ Villalobos I 119 f 33.90 Oskar Martinez124¸¡ Contemplation119¶ Elon124¸¡ trailed, no threat 8
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Otco 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/1 a11 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48b 1/17 4 Aug 24 Cnl 4F gd :50.1b 2/5

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Passing Game (L1)
B.c.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Enaya Alrabb by Uncle Mo, KY
Purple, Gold "CRK" in Diamond Frame, Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Purple Cap

0.00 Own: C R K Stable, LLC (Susan and Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (1-0-0-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.3bg 2/3 18 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 4/33 11 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 12/37 4 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 8/27

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Grand Stan (L)
B.g.3 Mo Town - Grand Slam Girl by Grand Slam, KY
White, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

57 Own: Stonemont Racing, LLC (Zack Markwell)
Trn: David M. Rider (4-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (386-53-39-49) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct24 Btp8 ft u 5f¹^ :22¾¶ :47^¾ :59º¶ 36 Msw 16700 14-57 1 6 5¾ 3¾ 3¸ 3¹¢ Lezcano A 122 L 4.90 Daddy's Dinero122¸£ Ahumado125¡ Grand Stan122¡ ins run dug in held 3d 9
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 2/18 a22 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 1/4 5 Sep 24 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/1 29 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 3/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Mohtafil, Techne, D Day Reunion - have been gelded since last start.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 3rd Leg of $1 Horseshoe Hat Trick Turf Pick 3 / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3
(Races 7-8-9) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

7 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred Supplement) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Restricted Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 30
Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). If this race is taken off the turf, it will be run at 1 mile and 70 yards on the main track. One Mile
(Turf)(Rail at 48 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Girl of My Dreams (L)
B.f.3 Kantharos - Naples Dream by Uncle Mo, KY
Royal Blue, White Stars, Royal Blue Cap

82 Own: River Oak Farm (Nathan McCauley)
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (30-5-8-1)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 118

2024: 9 1 2 1 $78,800 Turf: 10 1 3 1 $91,000
2023: 4 0 2 0 $32,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 4 1 $111,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,800
19Sep24 Ind5 fm p 5f½^ :21¸¿ :44º» :56¾¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 65-79 5 2 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¶ Roman E A 118 L *1.50 Stella Teresa122¶ Girl of My Dreams118¡ Sickle Dance122£ saved ground,bid late 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :49b 26/94 5 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :36.3b 4/21 7 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :51.4b 41/43 30 Aug 24 Kee p 3F fm :37bd 1/1

2
12-1 White

Jack's Summer ° (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Jack Milton - Summer Courtship by Doneraile Court, IN
Royal Blue, Red "S" on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

72 Own: Clark and Robert C. Sturgeon
Trn: Robert C. Sturgeon (6-1-0-2)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (8-0-0-0) 119

2024: 6 1 1 2 $38,266 Turf: 11 2 4 0 $80,765
2023: 10 1 3 0 $42,282 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 6 2 $120,888 Distance: 12 2 4 1 $83,257

Track: 19 2 5 2 $98,785
11Sep24 Ind9 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47½¸ 1:11¿¼ 1:36»¿ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 65-82 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Mojica O 122 bL 2.60 Jack's Summer122¸¢ Purely Mine122¶ Galoshes118¶¡ rail,bid2p3/8,driving 7
Workout(s): 17 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :50b 22/33

3
10-1 Blue

Off the Lam (L)
Ch.f.3 Curlin - Sarasota (ARG) by Luhuk, KY
Kelly Green, Midnight Blue Circled Tree, Midnight Blue and Kelly Green Halved Sleeves, Midnight Blue Cap

64 Own: Cypress Creek Equine LLC (Kevin Moody)
Trn: Fausto Gutierrez (5-1-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 118

2024: 8 1 1 0 $39,538 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $34,208
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,523
Life: 8 1 1 0 $39,538 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $26,308

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 CD9 sys 1Lº» :47º¸ 1:38¿º 2:06¸¼ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78-52 2 4¿ 4¼¡ 6½¡ 6¶º 6¸»¢ Concepcion A 118 bL 30.66 Cozee Rags118£ Broughty Ferry118¶¡ Miss Hebrides120¸¢ wins,checked 1/4,tired 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 4/26 a12 Aug 24 Elp 4F ft :47.2b 1/45

4
5-1 Yellow

Tennesseehoneybee (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bee Jersey - Wildwood Domain by Horse Chestnut (SAF), KY
Maroon, White Chevrons, Maroon Cap

81 Own: Joe H. Martin
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (26-4-1-3)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $20,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $20,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,900
03Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¸ :45¸¶ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 59-75 4 5 6» 5º 5º 4º£ Bealmear J C 113½ L *1.40 Forever Home115º¢ Night Kiss124¡ Imagine the Moon119«¬ inside,gained 4th 7
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 3/6 18 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 9/33 12 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 26/61 a30 Aug 24 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 1/10

5
3-1 Green

Summerintahoe (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Tossup by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange, Green "TIER" and Hoop, Green Hoop on Sleeves, Orange Cap

80 Own: TIER Racing LLC (James Timothy Duffy)
Trn: Michael A. Ewing (13-1-3-1)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (274-35-31-38) 118

2024: 6 0 1 0 $14,845 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $8,500
2023: 3 1 0 0 $43,528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 0 $58,373 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,148

Track: 3 0 1 0 $10,200
17Sep24 Ind7 fm p 1m¸^ :46^¾ 1:10½» 1:36^¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 126-95 2 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1º 1º 2¨μ Parker D L 118 bL 11.40 Strike When Ready118¨μ Summerintahoe118£ Spotty Showers119¹¢ clear early,caught 11
Workout(s): a22 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :47.4b 1/30 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49b 7/55 11 Sep 24 Ttc 4F ft :48b 4/50 20 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 6/40

6
6-1 Black

Malawnia (L)
Ch.f.4 Noble Mission (GB) - Status Pending by Tale of the Cat, KY
Aqua, Black Blocks on White Sleeves, Aqua Cap

79 Own: Patricia's Hope, LLC (Vince Foglia) and Mark Farrar
Trn: Michael A. Tomlinson (2-2-0-0)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 124

2024: 8 1 1 0 $31,973 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $36,385
2023: 3 0 0 1 $11,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 1 $96,156 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $72,676

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
08Oct24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46¼¿ 1:11¹» 1:35½¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 81-90 1 5º¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ Torres J A 122 bL 1.90 Malawnia122¹¡ Kohara118¸ Livi Me Dreaming118¶¢ angld5w5/16,rallied 11
Workout(s): 2 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :50b 56/68 a17 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :47.1b 1/34

7
8-1 Orange

Sense of Pearl (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Street Sense - Homefieldadvantage by Ghostzapper, KY
Gold, Black "CJ" Emblem, Gold and Black Halved Sleeves, Gold Cap

75 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley) and CJ St
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (148-30-30-17)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 118

2024: 6 1 0 1 $29,925 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $21,952
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $29,925 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $712

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,240
10Oct24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :43¼¿ :56¶^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 8-78 8 8 9» 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¹¢ Asmussen E 118» L 7.60 Riparound118¶¢ Girls Are Tuffer119«¬ Midnight Grind115¡wawk,4p,closed strongly 9
Workout(s): 24 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 13/15 5 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :38.1b 3/9 26 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/47 18 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 11/51

8
20-1 Pink

Where's the Wine (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - Amarone by Quality Road, KY
Silver, Gold "TTT" on Black Oval, Black and Silver Sleeves, Silver Cap

69 Own: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Tom Stull)
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (26-4-3-8)

DAVID COHEN (21-6-1-4) 118

2024: 5 1 0 1 $37,898 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $29,881
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $37,898 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Haw6 fm p¸^ 7K¿^ :25¶¿ :49¾º 1:31¾¼ 3gk Msw 35000 77-73 3 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Cohen D 121 L *1.20 Where's the Wine121¶£ Dataw Island121£ Deal'em and Weep121¸ midpck,rail,bid1/8,up 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :49.4b 24/36 a7 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47b 1/47 a27 Sep 24 Kee 4F sy :48.2b 1/3 a11 Sep 24 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 1/10

9
20-1 Aqua

Nippy Star (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution - Capital Plan by Rock Hard Ten, MD
Dark Blue, Orange Sleeves, Orange Star on Black Cap

65 Own: Santa Rita Farm, LLC (Afonso Burlamaqui)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (102-24-26-15)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 118

2024: 2 1 0 0 $19,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,520
Life: 2 1 0 0 $19,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,520
24Sep24 Ind5 gd u 1Bº» :48^» 1:13¶º 1:47¿^ 3gk Msw 32000 92-70 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 2.20 Nippy Star120¸¡ Redo120¸£ Mischief Lily124½£ held sway,steady drive 5
Workout(s): a23 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 1/12 a12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 1/48 a17 Sep 24 Ind 5F ft :59.1b 1/10 10 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48b 3/23

10
6-1 Purple

Crickenberger° (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Kewland by Dixieland Band, IN
Yellow, Red Dots, Yellow Cap

79 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn Foster), Douglas E. Mill
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-4-2-6)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (89-18-8-14) 119

2024: 7 2 0 2 $58,626 Turf: 8 2 1 3 $72,420
2023: 10 2 2 4 $86,090 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $25,310
Life: 20 4 3 7 $155,876 Distance: 9 3 2 3 $87,662

Track: 16 2 3 6 $114,870
15Oct24 Ind3 gd u 1Bº» :48º¼ 1:13»¹ 1:45½¿ 3gklAoc 30000cnd-N 85-85 3 4¹ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3¿¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 7.80 Three Coats117¨© Louder Than Words121¿¡ Crickenberger121¶ 3path,faded stretch 6
Workout(s): 12 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:02.3b 14/17 4 Aug 24 Elp 5F ft 1:03.1b 37/40

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Itsallaboutmebaby (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Subtlety (ARG) by Easing Along, KY
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Maroon Cap

65 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (10-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 118

2024: 2 2 0 0 $20,474 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $20,474
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $20,474 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Sep24 Mnr1 fm p 7fº¾ :24^¾ :47¼^ 1:24»¾ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 66-78 4 5 4¼ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Tapara B 118 L 2.30 Itsallaboutmebaby118¸¢ Four Blessings120¹ Flat Out Diamonds121¡ driving 5
Workout(s): a1 Oct 24 Mer 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/8 a2 Sep 24 Mer 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/9 13 Aug 24 Mer 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/6 a6 Aug 24 Mer 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/7

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Best Cupcake° (L)
Ch.f.3 Oscar Performance - Hey There Cupcake by Prized, IN
Black, Cerise Sash, Cerise Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 Own: Bruce Lunsford and Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (198-25-18-26)

GAVIN ASHTON (75-7-8-8) 115

2024: 7 2 0 2 $109,285 Turf: 4 2 0 1 $92,119
2023: 3 1 0 0 $23,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,166
Life: 10 3 0 2 $132,605 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $55,800

Track: 7 3 0 0 $109,500
04Oct24 Kee10 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21º^ :43½¶ 1:03¸¼ 3 k Alw 130000cnd 96-91 1 7 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3¡ Davis D 122 L 50.97 Cloudwalker118¨μ Moonlit Lady120¨μ Best Cupcake122«¬ chsd ins,2w1/16,up shw 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 24 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 3/5 26 Sep 24 Cdt 4F ft :53.4b 29/29 13 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 30/31 4 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 10/32

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Sweet Enchantment
B.f.3 Mohaymen - Bold Intent by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Black "T", Black Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

66 Own: Mario Villarreal
Trn: Rey Hernandez (42-6-7-6)

SANTO SANJUR (303-38-46-34) 118

2024: 6 1 2 1 $14,559 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $7,120
2023: 3 0 0 0 $574 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $734
Life: 9 1 2 1 $15,133 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $14,214

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,770
14Oct24 Ind7 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46^¸ 1:10½½ 1:36¶º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 63-73 9 7¶^ 7½£ 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ Sanjur S 118 27.70 Noshugforpop118¶ Sweet Enchantment118¹¡ Amazingness119¡ 4path,rallied late 9
Workout(s): 9 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :52.1d 36/36 30 Aug 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 3/17

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Evita (L)
B.f.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Moana by Uncle Mo, KY
Navy, Red Heart and Cross in Gold Star Circle, Red and White Striped Sleeves, Navy Cap

75 Own: WLT Investments, LLC (John Teglia)
Trn: Anna M. Meah (31-7-5-6)

ANGEL SERPA (18-0-2-1) 122

2024: 10 0 2 3 $22,946 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $39,135
2023: 3 1 1 0 $30,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,660
Life: 13 1 3 3 $53,886 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,465

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,970
16Oct24 Ind8 gd p¸º 1B¸¹^ :46º¾ 1:10¹¿ 1:41»¶ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 70-84 2 7» 7»¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 2¸¢ Serpa A 122 L 39.50 Breezing Along118¸¢ Evita122¨μ Yay Hooray118¶¢ angld3p3/16,late rally 11
Workout(s): 10 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 23/32 3 Oct 24 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 18/55 15 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 1/2 a7 Sep 24 Ttc 3F ft :35.1bg 1/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred
Equipment Change: Evita will race with Blk-Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

8 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Highcotton Justice° (L)
B.g.5 Harry's Holiday - Traditionalist by Aptitude, IN
Red, Yellow Flames, Red Cap

50 $5,000 Own: Darlene Green
Trn: Owner (45-0-0-5)

HANNAH LEAHEY (125-7-13-10) 119

2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 0 $2,575 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $9,933
Life: 28 2 3 1 $94,447 Distance: 15 0 1 1 $26,999

Track: 27 2 3 1 $94,237
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 86-43 8 4 5» 7¾ 8¶^ 8¶¶ Leahey H 119 bL 15.20 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡wawk,stlk5p,faded turn 8
26Sep24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11¼¾ 3g lClm 12500cnd 45-57 6 2 3¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 5½¡ Leahey H 119 bL 50.30 Devils Gotta Go122¶¡ Unbridled Victor119¹ Mariachi Justice119¨μ wbmp st,3p,bid1/4,falt 7
06Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾½ :47¸½ 1:07^¶ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 53-49 7 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5» 6» Leahey H 119 bL 22.60 Mr Negativity122¨© Devils Gotta Go122£ Lookin At Justice122¸¡ wbmp hard st,stalk3p 7

2
9-2 White

Epic the Legend° (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Z Lucky - Cierra Grace by Pleasant Tap, IN
Red, White Stars, Green "C", White Stars on Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

50 $5,000 Own: Blaine Davidson
Trn: Stephen V. Fosdick (84-9-8-7)

ANDRES CALLEJA (200-15-20-21) 112½

2024: 6 1 0 1 $11,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,155
2023: 9 1 1 2 $42,845 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $20,625
Life: 24 2 5 4 $92,605 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $10,635

Track: 24 2 5 4 $92,605
19Sep24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :50½º 1:15¾½ 1:41¹¸ 3g lClm 5000cnd 31-62 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 3¼ Roman E A 119 L *1.80 Forever Lasting119¹ Royal Icing119¹ Epic the Legend119º£ rail,vied,dueled,gv wy 6
17Aug24 Ind7 gd 1mº» :47¼¸ 1:12¾» 1:39¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 70-70 7 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Roman E A 119 L 23.90 Epic the Legend119º¡ Shagbark116¡ Big Anchor122¨μ pressed2p,bid5/16 8
01Aug24 Ind5 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¹ :45¶¹ 1:11º¹ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48-21 10 6 8½ 8¾¢ 9¶» 9¸¸ Parker D L 119 bfL 18.70 Cowboy Church118º Out Work'm118¡ Cog115¡ through early outside 10
Workout(s): a19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/24 11 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 2/19 4 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 9/16 a14 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 1/41

3
6-1 Blue

Mariachi Justice° (L)
B.g.4 Lantana Mob - Katara Princess by Tale of the Cat, IN
White, Green "H" in Horseshoe, Green Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

58 $5,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds, LLC (John Haran)
Trn: John Haran (206-23-25-30)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 119

2024: 7 1 0 3 $16,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 9 0 3 1 $34,215 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $820
Life: 20 2 5 4 $90,222 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $45,192

Track: 20 2 5 4 $90,222
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 83-61 1 6 6»¡ 5» 4¹¡ 3¹£ Burgos A 119 bfL *2.30 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡ wbid1/4,blck1/8,bid 8
26Sep24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11¼¾ 3g lClm 12500cnd 25-64 7 4 6¹¡ 6» 6» 3º¡ Burgos A 119 bfL 8.80 Devils Gotta Go122¶¡ Unbridled Victor119¹ Mariachi Justice119¨μ 3path,mild late bid 7
29Jul24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22^¹ :45¸» 1:04½½ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L ---53 4 8 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶º 6¶^¢ Burgos A 119 bfL 8.70 Funtastic Vow120¸¢ Mr Negativity122¹£ Rock the Red119¨μ passed tired rivals 8
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 3/24 a6 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :48.2b 1/25 21 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 11/19

4
8-1 Yellow

Juancho° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Elnaawi - I Juana Win by City Place, IN
Yellow, Red Flames, Yellow Cap

55 $5,000 Own: Jose Cazares
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (63-6-5-8)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (151-16-11-16) 112½

2024: 4 0 1 0 $3,305 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 7 2 1 0 $45,565 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $18,800
Life: 11 2 2 0 $48,870 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $34,585

Track: 11 2 2 0 $48,870
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 119-48 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶ 7¿ Villarreal O 112½ bL 2.70 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡ led rail,gave way str 8
26Sep24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11¼¾ 3g lClm 12500cnd 49-56 2 1 1¡ 1¶ 5¹ 6¾ Villarreal O 112½ bL 2.50 Devils Gotta Go122¶¡ Unbridled Victor119¹ Mariachi Justice119¨μ led 2p,couldn't last 7
03Sep24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾¾ :46¶¸ 1:05¹¶ 3g lClm 5000cnd 56-73 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Esquivel E 119 bL *1.20 Commando Joe119¸¢ Juancho119¶£ Mikie O'Prado119¶£ wduel,exch bmps str 6
Workout(s): 17 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 15/24 23 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :38.1b 17/22 14 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :53b 20/23 10 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 42/44

5
7-2 Green

Hadley's Max° (L)
Ch.g.3 Tapiture - Hard to Get Even by Even the Score, IN
Black, Gold "GG", Gold Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $5,000 Own: Jose M. Garcia-Blanco
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (308-51-46-35)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (89-18-8-14) 120

2024: 7 2 1 1 $39,740 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2023: 6 0 2 0 $17,661 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 1 $57,401 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 13 2 3 1 $57,401
09Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22¸» :45¾½ 1:05^» 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 24-73 6 9 8½¢ 6» 4¸ 1¸£ Ramos J D 118 bL 3.60 Hadley's Max118¸£ Greewhiz115¶nFoxy Boxy122¨μ 3w,rally4w1/8,driving 10
09Sep24 Ind1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47½¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:45»¹ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 81-59 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Roman E A 118 bL *.90 Shagbark116£ Bold Spirit118º¡ Hadley's Max118½¡ led2p,duel,gave way 8
08Aug24 Ind9 ft 1Bº^ :47»^ 1:11º½ 1:44º¸ 3g lAlw 38000nw2/L/x 72-65 6 5¹¡ 5» 5»¡ 5¾ 6¿£ Roman E A 118 bL 22.10 Ice Express118¸£ Little Jake120£ Chisel122¹¢ evenly 4path 8
Workout(s): 2 Aug 24 Ind 3F my :37.2b 4/10

6
8-1 Black

Halo Love° (L)
B.g.4 Turbo Compressor - For My Wife by Not For Love, IN
White and Red Diagonal Quarters, Red Diamond on White Sleeves, White Cap

59 $5,000 Own: Southeastern Arena, LLC (Bobby Hamilton)
Trn: Tim Eggleston (398-57-57-47)

SANTO SANJUR (303-38-46-34) 119

2024: 7 1 1 2 $19,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 2 1 0 0 $23,510 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,100
Life: 9 2 1 2 $42,610 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,100

Track: 9 2 1 2 $42,610
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 99-65 4 2 3¹ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¸ Sanjur S 119 bL 4.30 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡ 3p,bid3/16,no late bid 8
06Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾½ :47¸½ 1:07^¶ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 63-53 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹¢ Villarreal O 112½ bL 4.20 Mr Negativity122¨© Devils Gotta Go122£ Lookin At Justice122¸¡ wawk st,duel,gave way 7
29Jul24 Ind5 ft 5K¹¸ :22^¹ :45¸» 1:04½½ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 58-61 6 4 5¹¡ 4» 3¼ 5½ Sanjur S 121 bL 25.60 Funtastic Vow120¸¢ Mr Negativity122¹£ Rock the Red119¨μ settled,bid3/16,falter 8

7
5-1 Orange

Air Marshal° (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Sky Mesa - Longshot Run by Discreet Cat, IN
Black, Black and Blue "Jimenez Mr. Discount" Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Cap

64 $5,000 Own: Jimenez Racing Stable, LLC (Normando Jimenez)
Trn: Joseph D. Davis (152-17-25-18)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (515-69-98-75) 122

2024: 8 1 1 1 $31,680 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $7,260
2023: 7 1 1 1 $33,792 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,680
Life: 17 2 2 2 $66,192 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $50,180

Track: 16 2 2 2 $65,880
08Oct24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¶ :45º¶ 1:11¸» 3g lSOC 5000 - N 54-80 7 6 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 7»¢ 6¹ Correa Y L 122 bL 34.20 Do Ya Wanna Dance122£ Spoke122¡ Flowerpecker122«¬wbid3/16,sted,closed 8
09Sep24 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49¿¸ 1:13»½ 1:37»¶ 3g lAlw 40000nw2/x 7-51 2 8½ 8½£ 8¾¡ 8¾¡ 8¿¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 7.10 J's Naughty Boy115«¬ Jailhouse Justice119«¬ Loony122¶¡ through early inside 8
06Aug24 Ind3 yl p¹¼ 1B¶^^ :48¹¸ 1:12¿º 1:44¶½ 3g lAlw 40000nw2/x 57-69 5 5º¡ 5º 6º¡ 6» 6º¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 11.20 Paynter's Canvas117«¬ Indocumentado122¶¡ Jailhouse Justice119¨μ 5w1/4,sted3/16,no bid 9
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 6/28

8
15-1 Pink

Dolinski° (L)
B.g.4 Tourist - Express Miss by Unbridled Express, IN
Black, Blue "SP", Blue Stars on Sleeves, Black and Blue Cap

53 $5,000 Own: South Pointe Farm LLC (Shannon McGovern and Rodn
Trn: Shannon McGovern (42-8-6-4)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (223-25-35-26) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $10,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 1 0 0 0 $92 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 0 $33,886 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,592

Track: 9 2 0 0 $33,886
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 89-60 5 5 4º¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 4º¢ Prescott R A 122 bfL 11.90 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡ stalked4p,no late bid 8
19Sep24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :50½º 1:15¾½ 1:41¹¸ 3g lClm 5000cnd 26-52 4 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ Bermudez S E 124 bfL 5.90 Forever Lasting119¹ Royal Icing119¹ Epic the Legend119º£ stalked3p,gave way str 6
26Aug24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :22¶½ :45½¿ 1:06½¼ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48-56 6 8 8»¢ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 1£ Prescott R A 122 bfL 3.00 Dolinski122£ Turbonator119¸£ Daykra122¶¡ wawk,4p,rally1/16,drvg 8
Workout(s): 6 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 12/30

9
12-1 Aqua

Lookin At Justice° (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Atreides - Traditionalist by Aptitude, IN
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap

60 $5,000 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (148-30-30-17)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 122

2024: 6 0 0 2 $4,975 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,786
2023: 6 0 0 2 $6,685 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,000
Life: 30 2 1 7 $117,108 Distance: 10 0 1 1 $25,443

Track: 28 2 1 7 $113,903
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 49-55 6 7 8¶^ 8¾¡ 7½ 6¼ Anderson M 122 L 18.30 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡ inside,mild late bid 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Green Darlene for $5,000, Green Darlene - Trainer
26Sep24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11¼¾ 3g lClm 12500cnd ---55 5 7 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ Anderson M 122 L 20.30 Devils Gotta Go122¶¡ Unbridled Victor119¹ Mariachi Justice119¨μwbmpd,impeded start 7
06Sep24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾½ :47¸½ 1:07^¶ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 23-59 1 7 7¼ 7½¡ 7¼ 3£ Anderson M 122 L 40.90 Mr Negativity122¨© Devils Gotta Go122£ Lookin At Justice122¸¡ angld5w1/4,strng rally 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :51.3b 65/77

10
20-1 Purple

Cowboy Church° (L)
B.g.3 Speightster - Fifteen Church by Harlan's Holiday, IN
Green, Purple Diamond Belt, Yellow and Purple Monarch Butterfly Emblem, Purple Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

52 $5,000 Own: Rancho Monarca, LLC (Kathryn and Antonio Duran)
Trn: Antonio Duran (132-15-16-17)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (274-35-31-38) 118

2024: 8 1 0 1 $11,915 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 5 1 1 0 $30,948 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 1 1 $42,863 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $10,943

Track: 13 2 1 1 $42,863
10Oct24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21^¶ :45¿¿ 1:05¶^ 3g lClm 5000cnd 69-56 7 8 7½¡ 6» 6» 5¼ Parker D L 118 bL 6.00 Turbonator121¸ Halo Love119¶£ Mariachi Justice119¡wsqzd st,3p,bid1/4,falt 8
19Sep24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :50½º 1:15¾½ 1:41¹¸ 3g lClm 5000cnd 23-54 3 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4¶^£ De La Cruz F 118 bL 3.90 Forever Lasting119¹ Royal Icing119¹ Epic the Legend119º£ inside,bid1/4,faltered 6
04Sep24 Ind10 ft 6f¹^ :21½¾ :44»^ 1:10¿» 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 53-47 6 6 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¶½ Parker D L 118 bL 23.70 Bolshie122» Rodeo Zone118¡ Berlone122¸£ 3path,no bid 8
Workout(s): 23 Aug 24 Ind 3F ft :35.4b 3/22

11
10-1 Grey

Unbridled Victor° (L)
B.g.7 Unbridled Express - Victoria Blu by Alluvial, IN
Black, Red Star, Black Star Stripe on Red Sleeves, Black Cap

59 $5,000 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (72-3-5-5)

JULIO E. FELIX (6-0-1-1) 119

2024: 8 0 1 0 $5,795 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2023: 14 0 3 3 $18,054 Off (Dirt): 9 1 2 2 $42,046
Life: 45 2 6 5 $111,769 Distance: 22 1 4 4 $67,657

Track: 38 2 6 3 $108,697
16Oct24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¿ :46º¼ 1:12¹¼ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 20-54 1 7 6¼ 6¼ 7¿ 7¶^£ Perez E E 122 bfL 21.80 Oil Man120º¡ No Proof122¨μ Knight's Move122¶ wforced into gap start 7
26Sep24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :46¼½ 1:11¼¾ 3g lClm 12500cnd 45-70 3 3 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Ramos J D 119 bfL 85.00 Devils Gotta Go122¶¡ Unbridled Victor119¹ Mariachi Justice119¨μ press3p,bid1/4,dueled 7
03Sep24 Ind3 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾¾ :46¶¸ 1:05¹¶ 3g lClm 5000cnd 39-54 4 2 5¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¶^ Anderson M 119 bL 38.60 Commando Joe119¸¢ Juancho119¶£ Mikie O'Prado119¶£ saved ground 6
Workout(s): 5 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 7/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-2-7-3 IND-10/30/2024-8

HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent Grand High 5 (Pentafecta)

9 Horseshoe Indianapolis
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $46,240. (Includes $12,240 From State Bred Supplement) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Restricted Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since September 30 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Bold d'Oro (L)
B.c.4 Bolt d'Oro - Burban by Speightstown, KY
Navy, Light Blue "RK", Navy Cap

79 Own: Gran Turner and Charles Turner
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (308-51-46-35)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (89-18-8-14) 122

2024: 5 1 1 1 $53,372 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2023: 3 0 1 1 $23,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $18,510
Life: 8 1 2 2 $76,472 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $70,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22»¼ :45¾½ 1:28¸¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 84-68 10 5 6¸¡ 9¹ 6½ 8¶¸¢ Torres C A 121 L 3.08 Merit118¸¡ Starscape120¸¢ Concentration118¸¡ 4w,5p1/4,left ld,tired 10

Claimed by Turner, Gran and Turner, Charles from Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg for $30,000, Compton Greg - Trainer
07Aug24 Del6 mys 5fº¾ :22¼º :45¿¸ :57¿¹ 3g Alw 41000nw1/x 39-86 4 2 4º¡ 4»¡ 3º 3º¢ Robles E O 113» L 2.50 Hey Brother120¶¡ Irish Hero119¸£ Bold d'Oro113¹¢ came wide, mild rally 4
13Jul24 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46¹¸ 1:12½¼ 3g Msw 40000 109-86 4 1 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶£ Robles E O 117½ L *.40 Bold d'Oro117¶£ Two Dollar Eddie119¨© Pilote Comete124¸¢ 3-w, edged clear 5
13Jun24 Del5 fm p¹¸ *5f¶¾ :22¿¼ :47^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Msw 40000 55-60 5 3 6¼¡ 5»£ 7¹¢ 5¹ Gomez K 124 L *.70 Beware of Pride119¶ Pops Harper119¡ Takethefifth119¶¡ mild bid, no impact 8
Workout(s): 6 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 25/50 27 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :50.1b 12/37 21 Sep 24 Del 4F ft :49b 5/60 24 Aug 24 Del 3F ft :38.1b 14/29

2
15-1 White

Orb of the Boro (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Orb - I Love America by Quiet American, KY
Yellow, Green "JC" in Green Horseshoe, Yellow Horseshoes on Green Sleeves, Yellow Cap

76 Own: Jeff Crozier
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

THIAGO CANUTO (12-0-3-0) 122

2024: 8 0 4 1 $14,691 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 6 0 0 1 $3,513 Off (Dirt): 10 3 3 2 $44,092
Life: 48 4 10 12 $104,799 Distance: 31 2 8 7 $65,906

Track: 3 0 1 2 $9,100
15Oct24 Ind1 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46¿¾ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77-85 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶£ Canuto T 121 bL 8.20 Manuelito118¶£ Orb of the Boro121¶ Neoking121¶¢ wawk,dueled,no match 6
04Oct24 Btp7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47ºº 1:12½º 1:43¿½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 90-78 7 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 5º£ Canuto T 122 bL 20.60 Count Frost125¸¡ Chantry Flats122«¬ Coyote Road122¶£ pace 3/4s wknd late 8
14Sep24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:38¿» 3g Str 5000cnd 72-71 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¨μ 7½¢ Canuto T 122 bL 2.10 Falcons Fury122¨μ American Pure122¹¢ In Honor of Artie122¶ btwn battled, wilted 7
04Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21»¾ :44¿» 1:11¸¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 77-85 2 3 4» 4º¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Canuto T 122 bL 14.40 Palace Kitten122¶¢ Orb of the Boro122¶¡ El Peje125¶ closed gap outside 5

3
12-1 Blue

Halloween (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tourist - Dream Vacation by Harlan's Holiday, ON
Yellow, Purple Diamonds, Yellow Horseshoe and Cap

82 Own: Rebecca Moore
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (10-0-0-1)

ALBIN JIMENEZ (73-8-7-6) 122

2024: 12 1 4 2 $37,447 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
2023: 8 2 0 1 $37,828 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $27,612
Life: 20 3 4 3 $75,275 Distance: 8 0 3 1 $20,392

Track: 3 1 0 0 $22,190
17Oct24 Ind7 gd p¸º 5f¶»^ :20¼º :42½¿ :55¶¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 37-82 4 7 8»¢ 6º 4¹ 6º Jimenez A 122 L 7.90 Executive Power118¡ Butch's Best119¶¡ Holiday House122¡ rail,bid3/8,faltered 8
18Sep24 Btp7 ft 6K¹^ :23¼¶ :46¶º 1:16º¶ 3g Alw 18900cnd 31-91 4 1 5º 4º 2¸ 3¸ Jimenez A 122 L 15.00 Who Dey119¨μ More Love122¶£ Halloween122«¬ unhurried/game stretch 5
28Aug24 Btp7 ft 5K¹^ :22»¼ :45¾» 1:04¼¿ 3g Alw 18900cnd 57-80 1 2 4¸ 4¶¢ 1¡ 2¨μ Jimenez A 122 L 4.10 Nabokov122¨μ Halloween122¸¡ Manny Wah117¶£ ang widest outgamed 5
01Aug24 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»¶ :45¿¶ 1:10¶^ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 62-91 4 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¹¢ Jimenez A 122 L 4.60 Lofty Adjudicator122¹¢ Halloween122¸¢ Hello Hot Rod122¡ no match for winner 4

4
15-1 Yellow

Guided Arrow
B.g.5 Cupid - Echluath by Tale of the Cat, KY
Blue, Blue "K" on White Diamond, White Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 Own: Andrew Knapczyk and Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (118-24-16-12)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (338-60-51-40) 122

2024: 5 0 0 1 $14,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2023: 7 2 2 1 $41,647 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $825
Life: 17 2 3 3 $71,236 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $35,587

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,800
19Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45»¼ 1:11¸¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 65-76 5 5 6º¢ 7º¡ 6»¡ 4»£ Villarreal O 115½ b 5.30 Sinner's Sin122¶¢ Northern Chill118¡ Port Royal122º 5p1/4,improved late 7
27Aug24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :44¿¸ 1:09º¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 80-84 5 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¾ Esquivel E 122 b 25.20 Goodlookinjustice116½¢ Holiday House122£ Guided Arrow122¶¡ 3path,no late bid 6
05Jul24 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22»º :45½¹ 1:09½¶ 3g Alw 36500nw3/L 45-82 6 4 4º¡ 4¸ 3¸ 4½¡* Leparoux J R 123 b 3.20 Dimond City123» Shouldboughtdabar123£ Desperate Man120¶£ inside tn,ang 2w3/16p,DQ6th 7
14Mar24 OP7 ft 1C»^ :46¼º 1:11¹¶ 1:57»» 4g Alw 140000nw1$/x 98-78 8 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4» 4¶¸¢ Esquivel E 118 bL 46.20 Archie the Giza121¡ Sun Thunder118º£ Alexander Helios121½ dueled, weakened 11
Workout(s): a25 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49b 1/13 19 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:03b 20/24 12 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 21/48 5 Oct 24 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 10/27

5
3-1 Green

Mumayaz (L)
B.g.5 Bodemeister - Mezah by Tapit, KY
Yellow, White Circled Purple "GWG", Purple Hoops on Sleeves, Purple Cap

86 Own: GWG Stables (Hank Neely)
Trn: Ron Moquett (12-3-2-3)

EVIN A. ROMAN (393-63-62-52) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $44,200 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $28,139
2023: 6 0 0 1 $13,180 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $48,240
Life: 22 3 2 3 $201,085 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $62,655

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 CD3 sys 6f¸^^ :21¹¾ :45^¿ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 50000cnd-w 98-100 5 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 121 fL 5.52 Mumayaz121«¬ Tagliatelle118» Abadin121¸ 3-5p,bid,dueled ins,up 6
12Oct23 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22^¼ :45^¶ 1:24¾½ 3g Clm 40000cnd 77-83 4 6 5» 3¹¡ 1¡ 3«¬ Arrieta F 121 fL 4.89 Stonevicious121«¬ Rungius120¨© Mumayaz121¹¡ 4p,clear1/8,caught btw 8
13Sep23 KD4 fm p 6K¹º^ :21½¼ :44¾¹ 1:15^¸ 3g Alw 160000nw1/x 66-71 12 6 3¹ 4¶¡ 8»¢ 11¾£ Graham J 121 L 14.34 Implementation121£ Foxtrotanna121¡ Western Command118¨© stalked 3p, faded 12
11Aug23 Elp6 fm p¶^ 5Kº» :21¼^ :44¶¹ 1:01¸^ 3g Alw 74000nw1/x 44-83 6 9 10¾ 10¾£ 7¼¢ 6»¢ Graham J 122 L 13.49 Counterstrike122¹¡ Western Command118£ Custom Bobby's122¨μ trailed,moved up btwn 10
Workout(s): 14 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :50.2b 12/23 5 Sep 24 Elp 4F ft :52.3b 8/8 11 Aug 24 CD 4F ft :50.2b 69/87

6
20-1 Black

Commander Storm° (L)
Ch.g.3 Storm's Eye - Cupid's Best by Posse, IN
Purple, Gold "CMS" on Purple and Gold Diagonally Quartered Sleeves, Purple Cap

67 Own: Clabar Mor Stable, LLC (Michael J. Ryan) and Haran T
Trn: John Haran (206-23-25-30)

ALBERTO BURGOS (464-69-48-74) 115

2024: 11 3 1 0 $86,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 0 0 2 $8,793 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,125
Life: 15 3 1 2 $95,553 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $26,610

Track: 11 3 1 2 $92,970
25Sep24 Ind7 ft 5K¹¸ :21¿¶ :45¸¿ 1:03º½ 3g lHcp 55000 63-81 8 7 8º£ 7»¢ 8¾ 7¿£ Burgos A 120 bL 56.20 Molly's Town122«¬ Latigo124» Mr Chaos126¡ 2path,no late bid 9
31Jul24 Ind10 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47ºº 1:11¾¿ 1:41½» 3 lStk - GvrnorsHB - 250k 46-43 3 11½¡ 11¶^ 11¶¹ 12¸¼ 12¹º£ Burgos A 122 bL 44.20 Demolisher120¶ Goodlookinjustice124¸£ Molly's Town124¶¡ wbumpd both sides start 12
05Jul24 Ind4 ft 5K¹¸ :22^¸ :45¸¹ 1:04¹¶ 3g lAlw 43000nw2/x 61-78 3 4 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ Burgos A 120 bL 1.60 Commander Storm120¡ Luckies Joy122¸ Daddys Dream122£ 4p,bid1/4,late rally 5
19Jun24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :45¼¾ 1:11¸» 3g lAlw 41000nw1/x 80-89 7 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Burgos A 117 bL *1.50 Commander Storm117¸¡ Tiz Eddie117¹ Solar Power121¨μ vied3w,mild drive 8
Workout(s): 25 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :38.2b 4/4 16 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:06.2b 11/11 7 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:07b 2/2 18 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 47/51

7
8-1 Orange

Holiday House (L)
Ch.g.5 More Than Ready - Glorietta Bay by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Turquoise Stars, White Cap

82 Own: Steve H. Lewis and Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (G
Trn: Genaro Garcia (288-51-46-40)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (151-16-11-16) 115½

2024: 12 2 1 3 $55,602 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $42,786
2023: 10 0 3 1 $35,651 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,659
Life: 37 4 6 5 $173,089 Distance: 17 2 3 2 $87,599

Track: 15 1 4 3 $58,330
17Oct24 Ind7 gd p¸º 5f¶»^ :20¼º :42½¿ :55¶¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 51-87 1 8 4¹ 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 4.70 Executive Power118¡ Butch's Best119¶¡ Holiday House122¡ shifted3w3/16,no bid 8
27Aug24 Ind4 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¶ :44¿¸ 1:09º¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 87-86 1 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 2½¢ Terraza G 122 bL 20.30 Goodlookinjustice116½¢ Holiday House122£ Guided Arrow122¶¡ stalk rail,no match 6
13Aug24 Ind2 fm pº¾ 5f¶^^ :21^¿ :43½» :55¾¸ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 66-92 2 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¶ Terraza G 122 bL 25.00 Scotty's On Edge119£ Butch's Best119¨μ Holiday House122¹£wpress,bid5/16,dueled 9
11Jul24 Ind4 sys 6f¹^ :21¿¼ :44º¿ 1:10¼¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 66-74 3 4 4º¡ 4º 4º 5¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 2.00 Heart N Soul122¹¡ Port Royal122£ Sinner's Sin122¸ 4w1/4,no late closing 5
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Ind 3F ft :38.2b 10/24 2 Oct 24 Ind 5F ft 1:05b 10/11 21 Sep 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 22/63 6 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 3/30

8
9-2 Pink

Junior Bug (L)
B.g.7 Tapiture - Vilao by Grave Digger, KY
Gold, Purple "V" and Sleeves, Gold Cap

91 Own: Grit to Glory Racing, LLC (Thomas L. Van Berg, et al.)
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (12-0-2-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (325-57-68-46) 122

2024: 6 0 0 2 $16,527 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $25,988
2023: 6 0 3 2 $49,675 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 2 $22,621
Life: 40 6 6 9 $176,114 Distance: 14 3 2 4 $82,614

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,900
15Sep24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21¶¶ :44¼º 1:08¾¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 31-86 7 7 9¶¶ 9½¡ 5¼ 5½¢ Geroux F 121 L 6.60 Thoughtthatcounts118¸¡ B Sudd121¸ Morunning118¸£ brshd,3p,advnc btw upr 9
06Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¸ :44¾» 1:09¸» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 62-91 6 8 9º£ 7¹¡ 4¹ 4º Arrieta F 123 L 9.40 Attache123¸£ Tivy123¶ Master of Arms123¨μ ins,imprvd 1/4,shw bid 10
12May24 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22^½ :44½¾ 1:15¶¸ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 62-90 8 4 6»¡ 6¹¡ 8»¢ 6»£ Geroux F 123 L 4.18 Gold Luck123¹¢ Lundberg123¨μ Chance123¶¡ ins,traild,5w1/8,mvdup 8
07Mar24 OP5 sys 6f¾^ :21¿» :45»¼ 1:10¼¿ 4g Str 10000nw2/3mx 52-89 6 8 8½£ 7º£ 6º£ 4¹¢ Arrieta F 119 L *2.30 Optimal Courage124¨μ Eternally Grateful119¸¢ Blow Torch119£ wbobbled,off slow,4-5w 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :47.2b 3/34 15 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 12/54 5 Oct 24 CD 4F ft :48.4b 34/85 7 Sep 24 CD 4F ft :48.2b 29/131

9
2-1 Aqua

King of Kentucky (L)
Ch.g.4 Speightstown - Royal Ancestry by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, White Circled "O'Donnell Racing", White Cap

79 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (21-2-3-0)

JOHN MCKEE (8-2-0-0) 122

2024: 12 7 0 0 $68,667 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $12,000
2023: 11 1 2 0 $33,732 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,950
Life: 23 8 2 0 $102,399 Distance: 16 5 2 0 $70,605

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,170
19Sep24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¾^ :45¶º 1:09¼¼ 3g Str 5000cnd 94-102 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶^£ McKee J 122 L *.40 King of Kentucky122¶^£ Ricochet122¶^£ One for My Brother122¡ pace, 2p drew away,drv 5
04Sep24 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21»¾ :44¿» 1:11¸¶ 3g SOC 5000 - N 110-79 5 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 4¹£ McKee J 122 L *1.00 Palace Kitten122¶¢ Orb of the Boro122¶¡ El Peje125¶ fast pace swallowed up 5
03Aug24 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¸ :45¹¹ 1:10¿¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 89-69 3 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¼ 6¶º Jimenez A 125 L *.20 Crime Spree122¶£ Orb of the Boro122¼¢ Firery Tale122¸£ pace to 1/4p empty 6
05Jul24 Btp7 mys 6K¹^ :23¹» :46½º 1:17¹¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 82-97 3 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1¾ Jimenez A 125 L *.20 King of Kentucky125¾ Orb of the Boro121¶ El Peje121¸¢ stayed clear handily 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Sired
Mumayaz - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta / Trifecta / 50 Cent Trifecta / Superfecta / 10 Cent Superfecta / 10 Cent QH Only Grand High 5 (Pentafecta - Separate Carryover)

10 Horseshoe Indianapolis
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. ($3,900 from the IQHBDF) For REGISTERED INDIANA BREDS Two Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Gv Wild Cat(QH) °
Sor.f.2 Encore - All American Cat by Red Storm Cat, IN
White, Green and Red "GV", Red and Green Opposing Sleeves, White Cap

45 Own: Jessica A. Vazquez
Trn: Owner (247-17-24-19)

GIOVANI VAZQUEZ-GOMEZ (180-16-20-14) 124

2024: 6 1 0 0 $11,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $370
Life: 6 1 0 0 $11,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 0 $11,480
05Oct24 Ind4 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¾»¸ :18^^» 2 lFtr 15000 61-39 2 8 8¸¡ -- 8º£ 8º£ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 30.40 Drinkinatacartelbar131¡ Dna Politicalfighter131£ Apollitical Mission131«¬wstep out st, trailed 8
31Aug24 Ind4 wf 300Y nw :15¿¿¶ :15¼¶¹ 2 Alw 18500nw2/L 80-55 3 2 -- -- 6¸¢ 6¸¡ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 36.10 Wrs Mynameisrip129¶£ Struttin On a Beach131¨μ Kiss My Garter124¨μ wbobbled early 8
10Aug24 Ind7 ft 350Y twÆ :18¾¸½ :18^¾¹ 2 Ftr 14000 61-34 4 10 6¶¡ -- 6¹£ 6º¡ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 3.10 Escondido Gold129¡ Jolie Laide131¹¡ Louisiana in Love124¨μ wbumped, tight start 10
29Jun24 Ind5 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¼»^ :18¹¾¸ 2 lFtr 15000 67-55 5 5 4¶ -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 4.00 Dna Dales Winner129«¬ Apollitical Mission131£ Wrs Apollitical Gal129£ no factor, mid-pack 8
10Jun24 Ind9 ft 250Y twÉ :13¼¿¸ :13¼¿¸ 2 lMdn 18000 84-72 2 2 -- -- 1¨μ 1£ VazquezGomez G 131 bf 8.40 Gv Wild Cat131£ Hf Just Reno131¨μ Game Favorite131¡ short lead, widened 9

2
12-1 White

Encores Second Act(QH) ° (L)
B.f.2 Encore - Clearly Hateful by Conscience Clear(TB), IN
White, Green and Red "GV", Red and Green Opposing Sleeves, White Cap

54 Own: Kimberly A. and Roger D. Beam
Trn: Jessica A. Vazquez (247-17-24-19)

HUGO MACIAS (80-2-7-4) 124

2024: 5 1 1 0 $14,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,900
Life: 5 1 1 0 $14,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $14,860
24Sep24 Ind9 gd 350Y nw :18¹½º :18¹½º 2 lMdn 18000 75-62 2 9 6¶¢ -- 3¨μ 1«¬ VazquezGomez G 131 bkL 3.10 Encors Second Act131«¬ Louisin in Love131¨μ Shez Bull Concept131¨μwstmbld st, determined 10
10Aug24 Ind5 ft 350Y twÆ :18º¸¿ :18¶¼^ 2 Ftr 14000 73-54 1 3 5£ -- 5¶¡ 4¶£ VazquezGomez G 131 bfkL 8.40 Country Clubbin129¶ Cv Sky Kiss126¨μ Poison I V131¡ no menace inside 8
20Jul24 Ind1 ft 300Y cwÂ :16^¿º :16^¼¶ 2 lMdn 18000 77-60 1 2 -- -- 2¨μ 2¨μ Macias H 131 bfkL 19.60 Rich Mamacita126¨μ Encores Second Act131¨μ Wrs Apollitical Gal131£ always prominent 8
29Jun24 Ind4 ft 350Y hwÇ :18¾½½ :18¸½¸ 2 lFtr 15000 60-44 3 5 5¸ -- 6¹ 6¹£ VazquezGomez G 131 bk 28.10 Paradise Beach126¡ Dna Politicalfighter129¨μ Flashy Beach Dhd129£ losing ground 8
22May24 Ind10 ft 250Y cwÃ :14¶¿¼ :13º»¿ 2 lMdn 18000 64-28 2 8 -- -- 6¸£ 6º¢ Macias H 131 bf 10.00 Thunderous131¨μ Dna Dales Winner129¶ Rafa129¡ no menace 9

3
15-1 Blue

Cigaronthebeach(QH) °
Sor.f.2 Escondido Beach - Anniegetyourcigar by Rare Cigar, IN
Hot Pink, Purple "?" on White Diamond, Purple Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

55 Own: Peggyann Kent
Trn: Ron Raper (112-9-15-14)

GERMAN RODRIGUEZ (2-0-0-1) 124

2024: 5 1 1 0 $14,468 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $278
Life: 5 1 1 0 $14,468 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $14,468
31Aug24 Ind4 wf 300Y nw :16^^½ :15¼¶¹ 2 Alw 18500nw2/L 80-54 8 8 -- -- 8¹ 7¸£ Esqueda E N 126 b 13.60 Wrs Mynameisrip129¶£ Struttin On a Beach131¨μ Kiss My Garter124¨μ no factor 8
10Aug24 Ind3 ft 350Y twÆ :18¹º¼ :17¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 14000 75-58 1 5 3¶¢ -- 4¸¢ 5¸£ Ransom B 124 b 8.60 Runninagainstdwind129¸ Paradise Beach126¨μ Home Team127¨μ slow fade inside 8
10Jun24 Ind10 ft 250Y twÉ :13½¿¿ :13½¿¿ 2 lMdn 18000 80-64 6 1 -- -- 1«¬ 1¨© Macias O 126 b *2.40 Cigronthebeach126¨© Drinkinatacartelbar131¨μ You Drive Baby129¨μ first away, led,lasted 10
01Jun24 Ind1 ft 250Y hwÁÁ :13¿¹¹ :13¾»º 2 lMdn 18000 75-50 5 5 -- -- 3¨μ 2¡ Esqueda E N 124 b 10.30 My Royal Sin129¡ Cigaronthebeach124¡ Flyhi Secret124¨μ needed more, 2nd best 9
22May24 Ind10 ft 250Y cwÃ :14¸¶¿ :13º»¿ 2 lMdn 18000 63-27 8 7 -- -- 8¹¡ 7º¡ Esqueda E N 126 b 23.30 Thunderous131¨μ Dna Dales Winner129¶ Rafa129¡ no threat 9

4
8-1 Yellow

Struttin On a Beach(QH) °
Ch.g.2 Escondido Beach - Dials Struttin by Struttin to Beduino, IN
Hot Pink, Purple "?" on White Diamond, Purple Diamond Stripe on White Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

54 Own: Jordan Hamlet
Trn: Ron Raper (112-9-15-14)

ARON HUNT (113-9-6-15) 124

2024: 4 1 1 1 $15,325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,700
Life: 4 1 1 1 $15,325 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 1 1 $15,325
05Oct24 Ind3 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¹¾¶ :18¹¼½ 2 lFtr 15000 74-62 7 7 4¡ -- 4¨μ 3«¬ Hunt A 131 b 2.10 Coach Pete124¨© R Love Interest131¨© Struttin On a Beach131«¬ gain, two noses away 7
31Aug24 Ind4 wf 300Y nw :15¾¸¼ :15¼¶¹ 2 Alw 18500nw2/L 86-65 6 7 -- -- 2¶¡ 2¶£ Hunt A 131 b 25.30 Wrs Mynameisrip129¶£ Struttin On a Beach131¨μ Kiss My Garter124¨μ late energy for place 8
10Aug24 Ind1 ft 300Y twÅ :16¶^^ :16¶^^ 2 lMdn 18000 77-49 8 4 -- -- 1¨μ 1«¬ Hunt A 131 b 7.60 Struttin On a Beach131«¬ Apolitical Sixarun129¶ R Love Interest131¨μ short lead, held 9
29Jun24 Ind5 ft 350Y hwÇ :19^¿¶ :18¹¾¸ 2 lFtr 15000 54-33 7 8 8¹¡ -- 8¹£ 7º¢ Packer B R 128 b 10.60 Dna Dales Winner129«¬ Apollitical Mission131£ Wrs Apollitical Gal129£ wawkward start 8
Workout(s): 5 Aug 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.19bg 2/6

5
6-1 Green

Rafa(QH) °
Sor.g.2 Coronas Leaving You - Cb Come Fly With Me by Desirio, IN
Black, Turquoise Stripes, Black Cap

56 Own: Salvador Villalobos
Trn: Anthony F. Cunningham (346-37-42-42)

FRANCISCO QUINTERO (157-12-19-23) 124

2024: 5 1 0 2 $15,431 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $15,431 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 2 $15,431
02Oct24 Ind12 ft 300Y nw :15¼¿¹ :15¼¿¹ 2 lMdn 18000 90-69 8 1 -- -- 1£ 1¶ Quintero F 129 b *1.50 Rafa129¶ Wrs Mirror Image129¡ Booger Be Gone130¨μ alert,quick lead,widen 10
10Aug24 Ind5 ft 350Y twÆ :18½º¿ :18¶¼^ 2 Ftr 14000 64-38 4 2 6¶¡ -- 7¹ 7¹£ Martinez L D 131 b 3.30 Country Clubbin129¶ Cv Sky Kiss126¨μ Poison I V131¡ no impact 8
20Jul24 Ind8 ft 350Y twÅ :18»½º :18¶¿½ 2 lJagRockFut -135k 69-54 5 1 2¨μ -- 5¶ 7¸¢ Quintero F 129 b 32.60 Drinkinatacartelbar129¨© Thunderous131¡ Cadet Ivory126¡ popped, faded 10
27Jun24 Ind12 ft 350Y twÆ :18^¼¼ :17¾¿½ 2 lStr 83-66 4 1 1¨μ -- 2¡ 3¶ Quintero F 129 b 5.30 Macho Chick131£ Tw Trumps Secrets129¨μ Rafa129£ popped, led, caught 9
22May24 Ind10 ft 250Y cwÃ :13¼¼¹ :13º»¿ 2 lMdn 18000 85-66 5 1 -- -- 2«¬ 3¶¢ Quintero F 129 b 3.40 Thunderous131¨μ Dna Dales Winner129¶ Rafa129¡ close, weakened late 9

6
9-2 Black

Coach Pete(QH) ° (L)
Gr.g.2 Eos a Political Win - Rdustys Fury by Furyofthewind, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

61 Own: C. W. Mullenix
Trn: Tim Eggleston (398-57-57-47)

ROLANDO D. PINA (161-19-23-20) 124

2024: 6 1 0 2 $14,696 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $14,696 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 2 $14,696
05Oct24 Ind3 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¹¼½ :18¹¼½ 2 lFtr 15000 75-63 5 5 3¨μ -- 2«¬ 1¨© Marquez J D 124 bL *2.10 Coach Pete124¨© R Love Interest131¨© Struttin On a Beach131«¬ inched up, in time 7
12Sep24 Ind9 ft 350Y cwÇ :18¶¿» :17¿¸¼ 2 ½Stk 59920 80-63 4 2 4¡ -- 4¶¢ 4¶¡ Marquez J D 124 bL 10.50 Apollitical Mission131¨μ Beach First131¨μ Mg Fresca124¶ no menace 9
26Aug24 Ind10 ft 350Y hwÆ :18¸º¾ :18¶¶» 2 ½Ftr 14000 78-69 3 1 1«¬ -- 3¨μ 3£ Marquez J D 124 bL 5.20 Apollitical Mission131¡ Mg Fresca124¨μ Coach Pete124¶¢ first away,led,weakend 6
10Aug24 Ind8 ft 350Y twÆ :18¹¼¼ :17¾»¸ 2 Ftr 14000 75-57 6 3 3¶¢ -- 4¸ 6¹¢ Pina R D 131 bL 9.30 Killin Time129«¬ Dna Politicalfighter129¶£ Sloww Downn127£ faded mid-track 10
29Jun24 Ind3 ft 350Y hwÇ :18»º» :18º^^ 2 lFtr 15000 70-61 3 2 3¡ -- 3£ 3¶ Pina R D 131 bL 18.80 Zoomin Feature126¡ Sheza Bull Concept124¡ Coach Pete131¶¢ best of the rest 8

7
15-1Orange

La Martina Fb(QH) °
B.f.2 Whata Corona - Loving On the Run by Pappasito, IN
Green, Maroon "CH", Maroon Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

46 Own: Sacramento Chavez
Trn: Owner (15-4-1-3)

OSCAR MACIAS (34-5-2-5) 124

2024: 5 1 0 0 $10,797 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $292
Life: 5 1 0 0 $10,797 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $90

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,100
05Oct24 Ind6 ft 350Y hwÉ :18º¸¿ :18^½^ 2 lFtr 15000 73-60 4 1 4£ -- 4¶£ 4¸ Macias O 128 b 23.70 Paradise Beach126¨© Tw Trumps Secrets126¡ Macho Chick131¶¡ no menace 9
12Jul24 Fmt10 ft 330Y hwÁÀ :17¾ºº :17¹¼¶ 2 Alw 15000nw2/L 69-35 6 9 9¸¡ -- 9¹ 9¹ Raudales R 124 b 16.80 First Prize Famous128¨© Pyc Ciclo128¨μ Pyc Wicked Fun124¨μ broke in,early bother 10
12Jun24 Ind10 ft 250Y hwÃ :13¼¾¹ :13¼¾¹ 2 Mdn 17000 85-53 1 1 -- -- 1£ 1¡ Ruiz J M 126 b 4.20 La Martina Fb126¡ Chiln131¶ Gold Eagle H128«¬ quick lead, held 8
30Mar24 RP7 ft 300Y hwÉ :16^¿¾ :15¼¶¾ 2 Mdn 19000 70-44 1 4 -- -- 7¶ 7¸£ Raudales R 125 b 13.60 1166 Hez My Hero124¨μ Magical Marfa127¶ B Significant124¨μ no late kick 10
08Mar24 RP10 sys 300Y twÂÀ :16^º¾ :15ºº¸ 2 Ftr 10000 71-39 3 3 -- -- 5¸£ 5¹£ Raudales R 125 b 11.40 1162 Evidenz124¡ Fire Me Twice124¨μ Jess Spicey Z124¨μ bobbled, wknd 8
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.73b 2/7 20 Aug 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.63b 5/6

8
4-1 Pink

Alaya Chick(QH) ° (L)
Sor.f.2 Jess Zoomin - Country Spirits by Country Chicks Man, IN
Blue, White "TE", Blue Stars on White Sleeves, Blue Cap

63 Own: Owen Stanley, Jr.
Trn: Tim Eggleston (398-57-57-47)

EDUARDO LUNA DIAZ (104-11-9-10) 124

2024: 3 1 0 1 $11,940 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $11,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,940
05Oct24 Ind5 ft 350Y hwÉ :18¹¹^ :18¸¹¸ 2 lFtr 15000 76-65 8 3 5¡ -- 4¡ 3¡ Luna Diaz L E 124 bL *2.40 Dna Dales Winner126¨μ Gv Black Panther131¨μ Alaya Chick124¨μ moved up, even run 9
19Aug24 Ind9 ft 300Y twÁÅ :15¼¶¼ :15¼¶¼ 2 lMdn 18000 93-67 9 3 -- -- 1¡ 1¡ Luna Diaz L E 124 bL 18.10 Alaya Chick124¡ Cadet Ivory126¨μ Hf Kiss This129¨μ quick lead, held 9
20Jul24 Ind2 ft 300Y twÂ :16¶¸¼ :15¼½» 2 lMdn 18000 76-56 8 5 -- -- 5¶£ 5¸£ Luna Diaz L E 124 bL 21.40 Wildcat Lover131¶ Gv Black Panther131¶ Beach Feature131¨μ no menace 8
Workout(s): a25 Sep 24 Ind 220Y gd :11.19b 1/10

9
30-1 Aqua

Sunshine Beach(QH) °
Sor.f.2 Escondido Beach - Hankas Fortune by Tres Fortunes, IN
Green, Maroon "CH", Maroon Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

42 Own: Juan Dominguez
Trn: Sacramento Chavez (15-4-1-3)

FERNANDO MORIN (59-9-8-6) 124

2024: 2 1 0 0 $9,575 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,350
Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,575
15Jul24 Ind9 wfs 250Y hwÄ :13¾»» :13¾»» 2 Mdn 17000 78-49 3 2 -- -- 1¡ 1«¬ Macias O 126 b 7.40 Sunshine Beach126«¬ The Red Eagle Creek129¡ Zahavis Crown126¸¢ short lead, lasted 9
29Jun24 Ind7 ft 350Y hwÇ :19^½¸ :18º»» 2 lFtr 15000 54-34 7 7 7¸ -- 7¹¢ 7¹¡ Ruiz J M 126 b 21.70 Escondido Gold129¶¢ Political Lies131£ Booms Zoomin Bayou131«¬ no impact 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 Haw 220Y ft :11.09b 1/1 18 Sep 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.78b 4/7 20 Aug 24 Ind 220Y ft :11.40bg 2/6

10
9-5 Purple

Cadet Ivory(QH) ° (L)
B.g.2 Ivory James - Phat Willie Sister by Willie Wanta Dash, IN
Orange, Red Chili Pepper Emblem, Orange and Yellow "EMI" on White Sleeves, Orange Cap

71 Own: Campos Family Ventures, LLC (Gladys Campos, et al.)
Trn: Claudio Barraza (105-28-18-15)

EDGAR DIAZ (106-28-16-14) 124

2024: 5 1 3 1 $33,370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 3 1 $33,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 3 1 $33,370
17Oct24 Ind10 ft 300Y nw :15¿¶½ :15¿¶½ 2 lMdn 18000 83-76 4 1 -- -- 1¡ 1¨μ Diaz E 126 bfL *1.20 Cadet Ivory126¨μ Lota Night Rides131¨μ La Spirit Moves Me131¡ popped, led, held 10
19Aug24 Ind9 ft 300Y twÁÅ :15½^» :15¼¶¼ 2 lMdn 18000 90-65 7 2 -- -- 2¡ 2¡ Diaz E 126 bfL *.20 Alaya Chick124¡ Cadet Ivory126¨μ Hf Kiss This129¨μ always prominent 9
20Jul24 Ind8 ft 350Y twÅ :18¸¿» :18¶¿½ 2 lJagRockFut -135k 77-68 4 2 1¨μ -- 2«¬ 3¡ Diaz E 126 bfL 4.00 Drinkinatacartelbar129¨© Thunderous131¡ Cadet Ivory126¡ led, caught late 10
27Jun24 Ind10 ft 350Y twÆ :17¾¶¾ :17½¿¹ 2 lStr 90-78 6 1 1£ -- 1¨μ 2¨μ Diaz E 126 bfL *1.00 Drinkinatacartelbar131¨μ Cadet Ivory126¶¢ Hf My Fabulous Boy131¡ popped, led, caught 8
28May24 Ind9 ft 250Y cwÁÄ :13»¹½ :13¹»¾ 2 Mdn 17000 90-66 7 3 -- -- 3¶¡ 2¶ Diaz E 126 bL 6.60 Namor129¶ Cadet Ivory126«¬ Gv Black Panther131¨μ just up for place 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;° - Indiana Bred/Indiana Sired a
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